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PRE F ACE

The annual report of the state Auditor on revenues,

expenditures, and debt of the cities in Minnesota for the

fiscal year ended December 31, 1987, includes taxable

valuations, tax levies and the financial operations of

municipalities. Populations were taken from "Minnesota

Populations, 1987" from the Office of the state Demographer.

The data have been collected, published and distributed

pursuant to Minnesota statutes, sections 6.74 and 6.75.

In this report as in the 1981 through 1986 reports, all

enterprise funds are reported separately from the governmental

funds, in accordance with current accounting and reporting

practices. caution is necessary when comparing recent reports

to those published in years prior to 1981, since separate

reporting of enterprise and governmental funds was not uniform

until 1981.

The Office of the state Auditor has generated this report

using dBASE III and IBM AT personal computers. Anyone who

wishes to analyze the data further should contact this office

for assistance. My staff and I want to express our

appreciation to the clerks and municipal finance officers

whose helpful cooperation contributed to the preparation of

this report.

~~~ ~.~~
ARNE H. CARLSON
State Auditor

November 16, 1988
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SCOPE INTRODUCTION

This report covers the financial operations
of the 855 cities in Minnesota for the calendar
year 1987. The sources of the data are annual
city financial reports of audits by public
accountants and the State Auditor, county auditors'
reports of indebtedness, and the Department of
Revenue records of state shared tax distributions,
grants, aids, taxable valuations and tax levies.

improvements and services financed by special
assessments. Because of changes made by GASB
Statement No.6, effective in 1987, the special
assessment debt repaylent is shown for the first
time as part of the debt service (principal pay­
ment) expenditures for cities reporting according
to Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP).

*Indicates city also failed to report in 1986.

One of the cities failing to report,
Princeton, was over 2,500 in population.

Twelve cities failed to sublit an annual
reporting fori or audited financial statelent in
tile for this publication.

In conformance with NeGA Statement No.3,
'Defining the Governmental Reporting Entity', all
city functions over which city officials exercise
oversight responsibility are included in their
city's financial statelents. As a result of apply­
ing the criteria of Statement No.3, sOle cities
have included HRA and econolic developlent in
their financial statelents.

Revere
*Ronneby
*Woodstock
ZUlbrota

*Mendota
New London

*Princeton
Randolph

Albertville
Blooling Prairie
Chandler
Courtland

The financial operations of the 2292
municipal public service enterprises are presented
in Tables 6 through 15. The enterprises furnish
lany types of services, and operate wholly or in
large part with revenue derived frol the sale of
goods or services. When possible, each enterprise
is presented separately on an accrual basis of
accounting. In sOle lunicipalities the operations
of two or lore enterprises are cOlbined. For
example, the functions of sanitary severs, sevage
disposal, and the operation of the later utility
lay be combined. This treatlent is not in
conforlity with preferred governlental accounting
and reporting practices, and the cOlbined
enterprises are disclosed with appropriate
footnotes.

Revenues and expenditures for governlental
functions (including expendable trust funds) are
summarized by population classes based on the
1987 populations frol the Office of the State
Demographer. The population classes correspond
to the legal definitions of the 1st, 2nd, 3rd and
4th class cities. The 4th class cities are
further divided between those over and under 2,500
in population, for the purpose of comparison
of financial data between classes as well as
between cities of sililar size.

Information in this report has been verified
with city finance directors and city clerks, and
any reported corrections have been made.

Financial operations reported in Tables 1,
lA, 3, 3A, 4 and 4A include the Governlental Funds
for each city. The Governmental Funds are the
General Fund, Special Revenue Funds, Capital
Projects Funds, Debt Service Funds, and Special
Assessment Funds; they are summarized in Table 1.
Table 1A is a five-year comparison of Governlental
Funds. Table 2 is a summary of Enterprise Fund
operations.

This publication separates all reported
Enterprise Funds frol the city Governmental Funds,
including enterprises such as airports, audito­
riums,swimming pools,refuse collection and others.
In reports prior to 1981, only major enterprises
cOlmon to lost cities such as water, liquor
stores, hospitals and nursing hOles were
reported separately as Enterprise Funds. Sewage
disposal and treatment was first shown as a
separate enterprise in 1980.

Cities with populations greater than 2,500
are required by Minnesota Statutes 471.695 ­
471.699 to submit comprehensive annual financial
reports prepared in accordance with Generally
Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP), which
require the modified accrual basis of accounting
for Governmental Funds, and the accrual basis for
Enterprise Funds. The data in this publication
for the cities over 2,500 in population were taken
from city reporting forms introduced in 1984 and
from the audited reports. Cities under 2,500 in
population are not required to report on a GAAP
basis. The data for lost cities under 2,500
in population have been entered frol reporting
forms prepared on the cash basis of accounting
submitted by city clerks. Statutory cities
operating under Option Plan 'A' with cOlbined
offices of Clerk-Treasurer are required to have an
audit, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section
412.591, subdivision 2, although the audited
financial statements may be on the cash basis.

The Governmental Accounting Standards Board
(GASB) Statement No. 6 established accounting
and financial reporting standards for capital
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GENERAL SUMMARY

TAXABLE VALUATIONS AND TAX LEVIES

The ad valorem taxes on real and personal
property in each population class and for
all cities are presented in the following table.

Taxable valuations are based on assessments
made in 1986 on which taxes were levied that
year for collection in 1987, together with
comparable data for the preceding year.

Total taxable valuation in Minnesota
increased $52.47 per capita in 1987. This is
0.8% higher than the previous year. The changes
in valuation in each population class varied from
increases of $288.15 or 3.9% in the cities of the
second class to decreases of $1,004.97 or 19.Bl in
the cities of the under 2,500 class.

The amount of city taxes levied per capita in
all cities increased $4.38 or 2.81.
Last year tax levies increased $12.23 per capita
or 8.3%. The city taxes levied per capita
in each class ranged from an increase of $7.98
in the 20,000 to 100,000 class to a decrease of
$10.71 in the cities of the under 2,500 class.
Average mill rates for all cities increased
.48 mills overall.

Taxable valuations for 1986 and 1987 do not
include tax incre~ent assessed valuation or
fiscal contribution valuation, but do
include fiscal disparities distribution valuation.

Four cities levied no property tax in 1987.
These cities were all in the under 2,500 class and
all have a population of less than 800.

Taxable Valuation
Per Capita

The principal sources of revenue for the 855
cities consisted of: (1) property taxes (28.6%);

Revenue for the GovernMental Funds of all
cities in 1987 totaled $1.94 billion,
which was $74.5 million or 4% higher than in
1986. The total revenue per capita was $591.15
compared to $575.12 in 1986. The amount per
capita in each population class was as follows:

Population

Class

Over 100,000
20,000 to 100,000
10,000 to 20,000
2,500 to 10,000
Under 2,500

All Cities

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

REVENUES

Population Class

Over 100,000
20,000 to 100,000
10,000 to 20,000
2,500 to 10,000
Under 2,500

1987

$7,025.94
7,615.09
6,052.53
5,547.70
4,073.89

$6,432.17

1986

$6,839.99
7,326.94
5,836.30
5,450.00
5,078.86

$6,379.70

Per Capita

907.78
528.65
540.53
471.83
449.49

Local Tax Levy AveraAe Tax Rate
Per Capita [ ills]

1987 1986 1987 1986

$234.23 $227.24 $33.34 $33.22
145.26 137.28 19.08 18.74
153.30 146.34 25.33 25.07
139.18 133.52 25.09 24.50
136.75 147.46 33.57 29.03

$163.30 $158.92 $25.39 $24.91

(2) intergovernmental revenues (34.81) - federal,
state, county, local grants and aids; and (3)
special assessments (11.11).

Revenues from property taxes totaled $555.8
million. This is a $45.8 million increase over
the $510 million collected in 19B6.

Intergovernmental revenue, the largest
source, totaled $676.7 million, which was
34.8% of the total revenue compared
with $686.2 million or 36.71 from that
source in 1986. Intergovernmental revenue ranged
from 25.7% of total revenue in the 20,000 to
100,000 population class to 49.8% in the cities of
the under 2,500 class. Intergovernmental revenues
by major class of city are summarized below.

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES OF CITIES
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1987

TOTAL OVER 100,000 20,000 - 100,000 10,000 - 20,000 2,500 - 10,000 UNDER 2,500
ALL CITIES FIRST CLASS SECOND CLASS THIRD CLASS FOURTH CLASS FOURTH CLASS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT 1 AMOUNT I AMOUNT I
---------------------------- ----------- ----- ----------- ----- ----------- ----- ---------- ----- ----------- ----- ----------
Federal COIIIIll. Development

39,931,546 2.U 29,578,781 4.61 3,464,514 0.61 1, 288, 068 0.8% 3,266,346Block Grants 0.5% 2,333,837 1.7%
Federal Grants - Other 78,697,745 4.1% 35,036,610 5.5% 6,358,206 l.U 7,857,357 3.n 9,777,530 3.5% 19,668,042 10.31
State Local Government Aid 295,928,777 15.21 111,434,677 17.41 63,961,255 11.U 36,671,141 14.3% 43,502,682 15.5% 40,359,022 21.21
State Homestead Credit 115,711,585 6.0% 31,175,566 4.9% 33,177,894 5.81 15,957,859 6.2% 19,754,076 7.0% 15,646,190 8.21
State Grants - Hi~h"ays 46,981,453 2.4% 16,676,647 2.6~ 17,423,927 3.0% 6,334,810 2.5% 6,399,529 2.3% 146,540 O.U
State Grants - Ot er 76,337,9123.9% 22,097,608 3.5% 18,777,114 3.3% 8,453,570 3.31 13,319,659 4.81 13,689,961 7.2%
County Grants - Hi~hllays 4,567,544 0.2% 2,321,786 0.4% 509,999 o.n 328,074 o.n 773,951 0.3% 633,734 0.3%
County Grants - Ot er 3,788,290 0.2% 896,933 0.1% 1,563,506 0.31 549,965 0.2% 617,950 0.21 159,936 O.U
Local Units Grants - Hi~hllays 1,529,498 O. U 88,887 .0% 1,440,611 0.31 0 0.0% 0 0,01 0 0.0%
Local Units Grants - Ot er 13,264,556 0.7% 8,052,186 1.31 1, 171,085 0.2% 854,374 0.31 1,818,476 0.6% 1,368,435 0.71

TOTALS 676,738,906 34.8% 257,359,681 40.2% 147,848,111 25.7% 78,295,218 30.6% 98,297,690 35.H 94,938,206 49.8%
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OPERATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

1986
Amount

1987
Amount

178,806,762
155,234,891

Water Utilities
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

Municipalities in Minnesota
types of public service enterprises,
presented on separate tables and
combined in one table as "Other
Enterprises." In this report electric
that operate generation and distribution
are combined with those operating
systems only.

When possible, the financial
these enterprises are presented on
basis rather than cash basis. The
accounting is disclosed in footnotes
through 15.

The following two-year summary of
by type of public service enterprise is
for the purpose of comparison.

Special assessments totaled $216.1 million
and accounted for 11.1% of the total revenue
compared with $193 million or 10.3% in 1986.
The percentage of total revenue from this source
ranged from 3% in the over 100,000 population
class to 17.1% in the 10,000 to 20,000 populatiun
class.

Interest earnings on investments, which were
the fourth largest revenue source for cities in
1987, decreased $13.0 million from 1986. Interest
earnings accounted for 7.5% of total revenue
compared with 8.5% in 1986.

Miscellaneous revenues, which totaled $118.5
million, were $14.8 million or 14.3% more than in
1986. Miscellaneous revenues represented 6.6%
of total revenue in the over 100,000 population
class, compared to an average of 5.9% in the other
population classes.

Transfers from public service enterprises
totaled $48.1 million. These transfers, which are
shown as "Other Financing Sources," are an im­
portant financing source for the under 2,500 ~op­

ulation class where they account for $8.7 millIon.

131,465,589 127,147 /847
127,715,467 122 /999,391

301,859,708 290,380 0 189
270,005,530 261 0 016,947

9,

5,759,121

163,114 0 999
154,741,433

Incole from Operations 8,373,566

Electric Utilities
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

Income frol Operations 31,854,178 29 9 363,242

Hospitals
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

Income from Operations 23,571,871

Sewer Utilities
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

EXPENDITURES

Expenditures for governmental functions by
all cities in 1987 totaled $2.35
billion. This should not be directly compared to
years before 1981 due to the accounting changes
mentioned on page 3.

Beginning in 1985, principal payments in debt
service funds have been included in expenditures;
and, effective in 1987, principal paid on special
assessment bonds have also been included to more
nearly conform to accountin9 standards. Total
expenditures (including princIpal) should not be
compared to years prior to 1987, or distortions
will result.

The "Other Service Enterprises! include several
Enterprise Funds that were shown in
Governmental Funds prior to 1981. These
airports, arenas, swimming pools, golf courses and
other enterprises.

Income from Operations 3,750,122 4,

Nursing Hales
Operating Revenues 36,172,216 31,819,590
Operating Expenses 35,731,751 30,799,332

Income from Operations 440,465 1, 020,258

Heat Utilities
Operating Revenues 10,166,553 1L
Operating Expenses 9,903,295 11,

Incole from Operations 263,258 550,762

Gas Utilities
Operating Revenues 30,642,483 37,391 580
Operating Expenses 24,581, 556 30, 587

993

814)

326,955

7,

12, 223
12, ,268

15,896,117
15,167,840

728,277Income from Operations

Other Service Enterprises
Operating Revenues 80,829,006
Operating Expenses 81,627,731

Loss from Operations (798,725) (2,

Income from Operations 6,060,927

Garbage
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

5

Expenditures for general government were up
$6.7 million or 3.5% in 1987. Total general
government expenditures were $198.5 milllon and
accounted for 9.61 of the total expenditures com­
pared with $191.7 million or 9.9% in 1986.

Figures 1 and 2 depict the percentage of
total revenues or expenditures that each gov­
mental function provides. Figure 3 shows the
change in the total amount of governmental
revenues and expenditures in the last 10 years.

Streets and highways was the costliest
governmental function in 1987. Totaling $453.9
million, expenditures increased $57.8 million or
14.6% more than 1986. Approximately $286.5 million
or 63.1% of street and highway expenditures was
for new equipment or other construction.

Expenditures for public safety, the second
largest current expenditure for 1987, totaled
$420.3 million or 20.3% of total expenditures.
This was an increase of $20.6 million or 5.21
from 1986.

Miscellaneous expenditures totalin9 $229.4
million increased 27.2% over the precedIng year.
Total miscellaneous expenditures accounted for
11.1% of the total expenditures compared with
$180.4 million or 9.3% in 1986.

Interest and fiscal charges, which totaled
$202.6 million, increased $23.8 million or 13.3%
from 1986. These expenditures represent 9.8% of
total expenditures in 1987 compared to 9.2% during
1986.



The following is a two-year summary of city
liquor store operations.

The following table is a two-year summary of
operations for all Enterprise Funds.

1987 1986 All Enterprises (tables 6 - 15)

INDEBTEDNESS

Income from Operations $ 81,019,086 $ 61,618,224

Figure 4 shows the alount of bonds
outstanding at the end of each year since 1978.

During the year bonds totaling $578.4 million
were issued and $408 million were retired,
leaving $3.6 billion outstanding at the end of
1987.

1986
Amount

1987
Amount

$1,085,775,521 $1,026,847,152
1,004,756,435 965,228,928

Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses

Outstanding indebtedness of cities is
presented in Table 16, classified by type of bond.
The six types are general obligation, G.O. tax
increment financing and G.O. revenue bonds,
special assessment bonds, which are payable
wholly or in part from special assessments;
revenue bonds, which are payable from revenue of
public service enterprises; revenue tax increment,
which are payable solely from the revenue of the
tax increment district; refunding bonds; and
all other, which consists primarily of bonds
payable by cities over 2,500 in population. Other
long-term debt consists primarily of long-term
lease agreements, installment purchase contracts,
and Housing &Redevelopment Authority notes.

Total sales decreased $572 thousand, cost of
sales was up $172 thousand, and gross profit was
down $744 thousand. Operating expenses decreased
$723 thousand. Operating income decreased $22
thousand. Contribution to Governmental Funds
totaled $8.1 million, compared to $8.5 million
in 1986.

Percent Percent
Amount of Sales Amount of Sales

Sales $ 136,822,088 100.0 $ 137,393,817 100.0
Cost of Sales 95,736,934 70.0 95,564,608 69.6

Gross Profit $ 41,085,154 30.0 $ 41,829,209 30.4

Operating Expenses 34,310,007 25.1 35,032,526 25.5

Operating Income $ 6,775,147 5.0 $ 6,796,683 4.9

Nonoperating Revenues 3,462,969 2.5 2,890,578 2.1

Nonoperating Expenses 455,180 0.3 684,607 0.5

Net Income $ 9,782,936 7.2 $ 9,002,654 6.6

Transfer to Other
City Funds $ 8,074,416 $ 8,526,111

Number of Cities
Operating Liquor Stores 301 314

6
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Special Assessments 11.1%

Licenses & Permits 2,5%

Federal Grants 6,1%

Miscellaneous Rev. 6,1%

Interest Earnings 7,5%

State Grants 27,5% Charges for Services 5,5%
County & Local Grant 1.2%

I
Governmental

$2,06 ,1
itures

Streets & Highways 22,0%

HRA & Economic Dev, 8,7%
Health 1.4%

General Gov't 9,6%

Misc. Ex pend. 17,0%

Interest Expense 9,8%

• Excludes Principal Payments
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TABLE 1
REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES OF THE CITIES

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BY POPULATION GROUP
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 19B7

PERCENT
OVER 100,000 20,000 - 100,000 10,000 - 20,000 2,500 - 10,000 UNDER 2,500 ------------- TOTAL ALL CITIES ----.-------- INCREASE

FIRST CLASS SECOND CLASS THIRD CLASS FOURTH CLASS FOURTH CLASS 19B7 19B6 (DECREASE)
- --- ----- --- --- -- ------- -- ------- --- ----- ------ --- ----- -- --------- - --- ---- ---- ----- - --- - ----- - --- --------- --- ---- - - - - -- - -- - - ----- --- --- ----------

POPULATION-19B7 ESTIMATE 704,524 1, OBB, B9B 473,549 594,173 424,496 3,2B5,640 3,247,791 1.21
ASSESSED VALUATION 5,412,242,3B2 B, 733, 703, B20 2,965,254,297 3,350,B57,B35 1,730,755,B92 22,l92,B14;226 21,602,920,201 2.71
TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 4,949,940,034 B,292,054,789 2,B66,169,516 3,296,295,211 1, 729,34B,423 21,133,807,973 20,719,927,OB6 2.01
LOCAL TAX LEVY (COLLECT 1987) 165,023,571 15B,l77,lB9 72,594,498 B2,696,302 5B,04B,B30 536,540,390 516,137,4B8 4.0%

REVENUES AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT 1 AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT
------------ ------------ ----- ------------ ----- ------------ ----- ------------ ----- ------------ ----- ------------- ----- ------------- -----

PROPERTY TAXES 200,077,967 31.3% 162,253,230 2B.2% 74,661,736 29.2% 75,61l2,770 27.0% 43,099,7B7 22.6% 555,775,490 2B.6% 509,971,75B 27.3% 9.0%
FRANCHISE TAXES 23,269,926 3.6% 2,B74,476 0.5% 1,421,951 0.6% 599,799 0.2% 20,662 .0% 2B,lB6, B14 1. 5% 30,769,823 1.6% -B.41
LOCAL SALES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES B, B42, 901 1.4% 12,166,325 2.1% 210,960 0.11 109,540 .0% 0 0.0% 21, 329, 726 loU 1B, 767,894 1.0% 13.7%
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 19,1B3,3B5 3.0% 95,929,647 16.71 43,654,511 17.1% 43,B60,B30 15.61 13,461,5B6 7.11 216, OB9, 959 11.11 192,990,847 10.31 12.0%
LICENSES AND PERMITS 11,667, B01 1.B% 19,300,961 3.4% 7,502,327 2.9% 7,661,035 2.7% 2,799,574 1.5% 4B,931,69B 2.5% 43,B5B,018 2.3% 11.6%
FINES AND FORFEITS 9,167,306 1.4% 7,411,240 1.3% 2,776,900 1.11 3,340,799 1.2% 1,255,453 0.7% 23,951, 69B 1.21 23,60B,785 1.3% 1.51
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

FEDERAL GRANTS 64,615,391 10.1% 9,B22,720 1.71 9,145,425 3.6% 12,111,367 4.3% 22,934,388 12.01 118,629,291 6.U 149,377,472 8.01 -20.6%
STATE GRANTS & AIDS 181,384,498 28.41 133,340,190 23.21 67,417,3BO 26.3% 82,975,946 29.61 69,841,713 36.61 534,959,727 27.5% 506,461,OBl 27.1% 5.61
COUNTY GRANTS 3,21B,719 0.5% 2,073,505 0.4% 87B,039 0.3% 1,391,901 0.5% 793,670 0.4% 8,355,834 0.4% 9,576,253 0.51 -12.7%
LOCAL GRANTS 8,141,073 1.31 2,611,696 0.5% 854,374 0.3% l,B18,476 0.61 1,368,435 0.71 14,794,054 0.8% 20,772,944 1.11 -28.81

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 257,359,681 40.2% 147,848,111 25./% 78,295,218 30.61 98,297,690 35.1% 94,938,206 49.81 676,738,906 34.B1 686,187,750 36.71 -1.41
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 33,027,551 5.21 27,695,65B 4.81 16,909,225 6.6% 16,389,322 5.Bl 12,314,741 6.5% 106,336,497 5.5% 9B,514,267 5.31 7.91
INTEREST EARNINGS 34,934,203 5.51 63,314,833 11.0% 18,227,631 7.11 19,425,137 6.9% 10,593,756 5.6% 146,495,560 7.5% 159,521,970 8.51 -8.21
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 42,022,239 6.61 36,B48,915 6.4:1: 12,308,064 4.Bl 14,97B,B26 5.3% 12,323,124 6.51 11B,481,16B 6.11 103,670,940 5.61 14.31
TOTAL REVENUES [lJ 639,552,960 100.0% 575,643,396 100.0% 255,968,523100.01280,345,748100.01 190,806,8B9 100.0% 1,942,317,516 100.0% l,867,B62,052 100.0% 4.0%

PERCENT OF TOTAL 32.9X 29.6% 13.2% 14.4% 9.8X 100. OX 100.01

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING 137,841,466 133,433,548 65,223,628 104,721,376 45,587,075 486,807,093 623,272,341 -21. 91
OTHER SOURCES 7,322,9B7 2,143,067 91, B33 750,405 562,932 10,B71,224 NIA
TRANSFERS FROM ENTERPRISE FUNDS 13,297,418 7,746,034 6,B64, B41 11,506,80B B,697,916 48,113,017 45,29B,871 6.2%
TRANSFERS FROM GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 112,4B6,973 67,3BO,795 27,892,459 24,201,692 1B,254,466 250,216,385 269 ,26B, 709 -7.11

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 910,501, B04 786,346,840 356,041,2B4 421,526,029 263,909,27B 2,73B,325,235 2, B05, 701, 973 -2.4%

EXPENDITURES (INCLUDING CAPITAL OUTLAY)
'" GENERAL GOVERNMENT 57,916,075 B.O% 54,747, B01 9.11 24,724,031 9.9% 34,142,897 11.41 26,929,540 13.71 198,460,344 9.6% 191,734, B21 9.9% 3.5%

PUBLIC SAFETY 162,573,OB5 22.6% 118,125, B54 19.71 52,6BO,273 21.01 52,31B,976 17.5% 34,566,549 17.6% 420,264,737 20.3% 399,663,996 20.71 5.2%
STREETS AND HIGHWAYS 120,281,097 16.7% 169,722,621 2B.31 52,BBB,467 21.11 73,226,429 24.4% 37,763,093 19.2% 453, BB1, 707 22.0% 396,123,009 20.5% 14.61
SANITATION 13,936,290 1.9% 52B,314 0.11 1,271,450 0.5% 4,186,429 l.4X 3,472,509 1.B% 23,394,992 La 21,151,445 1.1% 10.61
HEALTH 25,506,700 3.51 2,393,494 0.4% 196,5B7 0.11 665,137 0.21 166,212 0.1% 2B,92B,130 1.41 28,691,008 1.5% 0.B1
LIBRARIES 22,064,441 3.1% 5,404,035 0.9% 6,271,24B 2.5% 4,150,690 1.41 1,694,651 0.91 39,585,065 1. 9% 34,343,641 1.8% 15.31
RECREATION AND PARKS 67,763,954 9.4% 51,77B,342 B.6% 21, 812, 432 B.71 20,322,604 6.B% 7,525,096 3.B% 169,202,42B 8.2% 15B, 871, 021 B.2% 6.51
UNALLOCATED PENSION COSTS 1, 111, 940 0.2% 1,169,791 0.21 1,143,008 0.51 372,521 0.1% 318,979 0.2% 4,116,239 0.2% 3,600,491 0.2% 14.3%
HRA &ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 82,730,6B9 11.5% 54,394,689 9.11 14,133,596 5.6% 17,556,016 5.9% 11,316,641 5.B% 1BO ,131,631 B.7% 222,039,935 11.5% -18.91
INSURANCE AND JUDGEMENTS 2,6B4,722 0.41 3,B76,655 0.6% 1,2B3,473 0.5% 2,907,050 1.0% 801,779 0.4% 11,553,679 0.6% 11,010,712 0.6% 4.9%
AIRPORTS 0 0.0% 1,677,657 0.3% 2, B35, 045 1.11 4,539,64B 1.5% 670,776 0.3% 9,723,126 0.51 B,629,150 0.4% 12.71
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 106,056,433 14.7% 36,147,906 6.0% 25,714,035 10.31 43,009,627 14.41 18,476, B34 9.4% 229,404,B35 11.11 lBO, 3B3, B29 9.3% 27.2%
INTEREST &. FISCAL CHARGES 52,300,749 7.3% 76,223,50B 12.71 2B,B75,643 11.5% 29,564,531 9.9% 15,633,132 8.0% 202,597,563 9.8% 17B,771,673 9.2% 13.3%
CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS 5,663,76B 0.8% 23,969,657 4.0% 16,59B,l71 6.6% 12,720,533 4.2% 36,934,470 1B.Bl 95,8B6,599 4.6% 100,037,48B 5.2% -4.1%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES [lJ Excluding principal 720,589,943 100.0% 600,160,324 100.0% 250,427,459 100.0% 299,683,08B 100.0% 196,270,261 100.0% 2,067,131,075 100.0% 1,935,052,219 100.0% 6.8%

PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS (l] 72,383,119 92,414,040 50,613,651 52,396,90B 15,497,54B 2B3 ,305 ,266 [l] 94,807,52B (l]

TOTAL EXPENDITURES [lJ Including principal 792,973,062 692,574,364 301, 041, 110 352,079,996 211, 767,809 2,350,436,341 2,029,859,747

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES
CURRENT EXPENDITURES 50B ,485,799 64.1% 2BO, 950 ,616 40.6% 130 ,3B7, 634 43.3% 151,537,465 43.0% 100,4B7,382 47.5% l,l71,B4B,B96 49.9% 1,11B,447,2B3 55.11
CAPITAL OUTLAY 159, B03,395 20.2% 242,986,200 35.1% 91,164,lB2 30.3% lIB, 581, 092 33.7% BO,149,747 37.8% 692,6B4,616 29.5% 637, B33, 263 31.4%
DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST PAYMENT 52,300,749 6.6% 76,223,50B 11.0% 2B,B75,643 9.6% 29,564,531 8.4% 15,633,132 7.4% 202,597,563 8.6% 178,771,673 B.8%

PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 72,3B3,119 9.1% 92,414,040 13.3% 50,613,651 16.B% 52,396,90B 14.9% 15,497,54B 7.3% 2B3, 305,266 12.11 94,807,52B 4.7%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 792,973,062 100.0% 692,574,364 100.0% 301,041,110 100.0% 352,079,996 10,0.0% 211, 767, B09 100.0% 2,350,436,341 100.0% 2,029,859,747 100.0%

OTHER FINANCING USES
DEBT REDEMPTION 14,455,000 33,736,728 12,B46,952 7,B46,744 18,27B,439 B7,163, B63 175,757,627
OTHER USES 0 17B,501 364,773 1,442,510 636,179 2,621,963 NIA
TRANSFERS TO ENTERPRISE FUNDS 3, 5B5, 093 7,45B,696 1,172,333 2,333, B14 5,28B,2B3 19,83B,219 15,3B4,965
TRANSFERS TO GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 112,4B6,973 67,334,BB2 27,6B6,720 24,221,412 18,26B,050 249, 99B, 037 26B, 646,948

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 923,500,12B 801,283,171 343, 111,BBB 387,924,476 254,238,760 2,710, 05B ,423 2,4B9,649,287

NOTE: [lJ PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS IN DEBT SERVICE FUNDS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN EXPENDITURES STARTING IN 19B5 TO MORE NEARLY CONFORM TO GOVERNMENTAL ACCOUNTING STANDARDS. BECAUSE OF A GOVERNMENTAL
ACCOUNTING STANDARDS CHANGE IN 1987, PRINCIPAL PAID ON SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS IS ALSO INCLUDED IN EXPENDITURES. TOTAL EXPENDITURES [INCLUDING PRINCIPAL] SHOULD NOT BE COMPARED TO YEARS
PRIOR TO 1987, OR THE RESULTS WILL BE DISTORTED.

_----l



TABLE 1A
REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES OF THE CITIES

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986 AND 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 5 YEAR
-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- PERCENT

REVENUES AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % CHANGE
------------- ----- ------------- -- --- ------------- ----- ------------- -- - -- -------------

TAXES 415,658,325 27.6% 475,622,445 28.3% 29.1% 30.0% 605,292,030 31.2% 45.6%
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 155,830,005 10.3% 163,212,046 9.7% 9.4% 10.3% 216,089,959 11. 1% 38.7%
LICENSES AND PERMITS 31,257,091 2.1% 35,542,115 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 48,931,698 2.5% 56.5%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

FEDERAL GRANTS 161,886,193 10. 7"~ 158,810,992 9.4% 171,425,170 9.8% 149,377,472 8.0% 118,629,291 6.1% -26. 7"~
STATE GRANTS 429,204,920 28.5% 468,846,016 27.9% 471,706,904 26.9% 506,461,081 27.1% 534,959,727 27.5% 24.6%
COUNTY GRANTS 8,229,266 0.5% 9,605,203 0.6% 8,643,531 0.5% 9,576,253 0.5% 8,355,834 0.4% 1.5%
lOCAL UNITS GRANTS 16,411,865 1.1% 12,494,144 0.7% 17,261,126 1.0% 20,772,944 1.1% 14,794,054 0.8% -9.9%

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 615,732,244 40.9% 649,756,355 38.7% 669, 036,731 38.1% 686,187,750 36. 7"~ 676,738,906 34.8% 9.9%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 76,473,315 5.1% 86,195,617 5.1% 96,394,856 5.5% 98,514,267 5.3% 106,336,497 5.5% 39.1%
FINES AND FORFEITS 16,910,841 1.1% 19,780,638 1.2% 20,483,612 1.2% 23,608,785 1.3% 23,951,698 1.2% 41.6%
INTEREST EARNINGS 112, 166,803 7.4% 141,978,266 8.4% 141 ,281 ,924 8.0% 159,521,970 8.5% 146.495,560 7.5% 30.6%
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 82,942,479 5.5% 108,819,010 6.5% 115 , 026,789 6.6% 103,670,940 5.6% 118,481,168 6.1% 42.8%

TOTAL REVENUES 1,506,971,103 100.0% 1,680,906,492 100.0% 1,755,109,985 100.0% 1,867,862,052 100.0% 1,942,317,516 100.0% 28.9%

OTHER SOURCES
BORROYING 371,938,803 494,022,585 671,905,411 623,272,341 486,807,093 30.9%
TRANSFERS FROM ENTERPRISE FUNDS 28,284,889 33,486,620 34,270,890 45,298,871 48,113,017 70.1%

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 1,907,194,795 2,208,415,697 2,461,286,286 2,536,433,264 2,477,237,626 29.9%

EXPENDITURES
..... [Including capital outlay]
0 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 142,024,742 9.8% 165,009,391 10.1% 176,304,019 10.1% 191,734,821 9.9% 198,460,344 9.6% 39. 7"~

PUBLI C SAFETY 321,826,935 22.2% 339,602,664 20.9% 371,983,374 21.3% 399, 663 , 996 20.7% 420,264,737 20.3% 30.6%
STREETS AND HIGHWAYS 311,135,982 21.5% 332,388,127 20.4% 366,583,343 21.0% 396,123,009 20.5% 453,881,707 22.0% 45.9%
SANITATION 19,065,604 1.3% 20,261,017 1.2% 19,792,048 1.1% 21,151,445 1.1% 23,394,992 1.1% 22.7%
HEALTH 17,476,936 1.2% 27,355,046 1•7"~ 28,930,349 1.7% 28,691,008 1.5% 28,928,130 1.4% 65.5%
LIBRARIES 27,466,221 1.9% 31,070,064 1.9% 34,078,095 2.0% 34,343,641 1.8% 39,585,065 1.9% 44.1%
RECREATION AND PARKS 120,599,081 8.3% 126,595,693 7.8% 145,091,372 8.3% 158,871,021 8.2% 169,202,428 8.2% 40.3%
HRA &ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 167,050,415 11.5% 187,454,772 11.5% 212,282,628 12.2% 222,039,935 11.5% 180, 131 ,631 8.7"/0 7.8%
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 180,930,943 12.5% 250,285,303 15.4% 231,648,697 13.3% 303,661,670 15.7"/0 350,684,478 17.0% 93.8%
INTEREST AND FISCAL CHARGES 139,503,817 9.6% 146,070,330 9.0% 159,145,537 9.1% 178,771,673 9.2% 202,597,563 9.8% 45.2%

TOTAL_EXPENDITURES [1] Excluding principal 1,447,080,676 100.0% 1,626,092,407 100.0% 1,745,839,462 100.0% 1,935,052,219 100.0% 2,067,131,075 100.0% 42.8%

OTHER USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - PRINCIPAL 305,078,468 440,460,060 293,666,422 270,565,155 370,469,129
TRANSFERS TO ENTERPRISE FUNDS 7,176,407 7,787,567 12,254,175 15,384,965 19,838,219

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 1,759,335,551 2,074,340,034 2,051,760,059 2,221,002,339 2,457,438,423

NOTE: [1] EXPENDITURES DO NOT INCLUDE PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS IN DEBT SERVICE FUNDS. PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS IN DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN EXPENDITURES IN TABLE 1 TO MORELY NEARLY CONFORM TO GOVERNMENTAL ACCOUNTING STANDARDS.



TABLE 2
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES OF THE CITIES
SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS BY POPULATION GROUP

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1987

OVER 100,000 20,000 - 100,000 10,000 - 20,000 2,500 - 10,000 UNDER 2,500
TOTAL ALL CITIES FIRST CLASS SECOND CLASS THIRD CLASS FOURTH CLASS FOURTH CLASS
------------------ -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ----------

TYPE OF ENTERPRISE FUND AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT % AMOUNT %
---------------------

WATER UTILITIES - TABLE 6
OPERATING REVENUES 178,806,762 100.0% 53,440,537 100.0% 59,517,821 100.0% 22,076,766 100.0% 25,855,155 100.0% 17,916,483 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 155,234,891 86.8% 43,107,407 80.7% 53,572,729 90.0% 18,562,305 84.1% 23,584,588 91. 2% 16,407,862 91. 6%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 23,571, 871 13.2% 10,333,130 19.3% 5,945,092 10.0% 3,514,461 15.9% 2,270,567 8.8% 1, 508,621 8.4%

SEWER UTILITIES - TABLE 7
OPERATING REVENUES 163,114,999 100.0% 59,152,656 100.0% 41,609,189 100.0% 25,674,764 100.0% 25,002,139 100.0% 11,676,251 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 154,741,433 94.9% 48,945,535 82.7% 43,198,093 103.8% 25,409,104 99.0% 26,018,095 104.1% 11,170,606 95.7%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 8,373,566 5.1% 10,207,121 17.3% (1,588,904) -3.8% 265,660 1. 0% (1,015,956) -4.1% 505,645 4.3%

ELECTRIC UTILITIES - TABLE 8
OPERATING REVENUES 301,859,708 100.0% ... 85,141, 552 100.0% 74,684,324 100.0% 105,353,184 100.0% 36,680,648 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 270,005,530 89.4% ... 78,435,315 92.1% 67,713,391 90.7% 92,055,660 87.4% 31, 801, 164 86.7%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 31,854,178 10.6% ... 6,706,237 7.9% 6,970,933 9.3% 13,297,524 12.6% 4,879,484 13.3%

HOSPITALS - TABLE 9
OPERATING REVENUES 131,465,589 100.0% ... . .. 56,081,605 100.0% 56,800,731 100.0% 18,583,253 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 127,715,467 97.1% .. . ... 54,667,198 97.5% 54,518,072 96.0% 18,530,197 99.7%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 3,750,122 2.9% ... . .. 1,414,407 2.5% 2,282,659 4.0% 53,056 0.3%

NURSING HOMES - TABLE 10
OPERATING REVENUES 36,172,216 100.0% ... . .. 3,133,426 100.0% 5,525,105 100.0% 27,513,685 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 35,731,751 98.8% ... . .. 3,151,607 100.6% 5,508,689 99.7% 27,071,455 98.4%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 440,465 1. 2% .. . ... (18,181) -0.6% 16,416 0.3% 442,230 1.6%

HEAT UTILITIES - TABLE 11
OPERATING REVENUES 10,166,553 100.0% 2,867,254 100.0% 2,327,042 100.0% 4,468,293 100.0% 439,472 100.0% 64,492 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 9,903,295 97.4% 2,790,073 97.3% 2,142,713 92.1% 4,378,300 98.0% 523,172 119.0% 69,037 107.0%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 263,258 2.6% 77,181 2.7% 184,329 7.9% 89,993 2.0% (83,700) -19.0% (4,545) -7.0%

GAS UTILITIES - TABLE 12
OPERATING REVENUES 30,642,483 100.0% 9,573,648 100.0% 1,651,986 100.0% 11,106,968 100.0% 5,296,271 100.0% 3,013,610 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 24,581, 556 80.2% 6,193,322 64.7% 1,336,177 80.9% 9,624,686 86.7% 4,927,104 93.0% 2,500,267 83.0%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 6,060,927 19.8% 3,380,326 35.3% 315,809 19.1% 1,482,282 13.3% 369,167 7.0% 513,343 17.0%

GARBAGE ENTERPRISES - TABLE 13
OPERATING REVENUES 15,896,117 100.0% ... 5,874,681 100.0% 3,797,880 100.0% 4,439,570 100.0% 1,783,986 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 15,167,840 95.4% ... 5,625,987 95.8% 3,516,074 92.6% 4,288,290 96.6% 1, 737 , 489 97.4%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 728,277 4.6% ... 248,694 4.2% 281,806 7.4% 151,280 3.4% 46,497 2.6%

OTHER ENTERPRISE FUNDS - TABLE 14
OPERATING REVENUES 80,829,006 100.0% 53,109,222 100.0% 16,570,481 100.0% 3,010,989 100.0% 3,875,218 100.0% 4,263,096 100.0%
OPERATING EXPENSES 81,627,731 101. 0% 55,195,568 103.9% 15,568,204 94.0% 3,622,318 120.3% 3,646,554 94.1% 3,595,087 84.3%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (798,725) -1.0% (2,086,346) -3.9% 1, 002,277 6.0% (611,329) -20.3% 228,664 5.9% 668,009 15.7%

LIQUOR STORES - TABLE 15
SALES 136,822,088 100.0% ... 26,571,802 100.0% 14,664,830 100.0% 38,366,856 100.0% 57,218,600 100.0%
COST OF SALES 95,736,934 70.0% ... 21,061,947 79.3% 10,772,092 73.5% 28,393,260 74.0% 35,509,635 62.1%

GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) 41,085,154 30.0% ... 5,509,855 20.7% 3,892,738 26.5% 9,973,596 26.0% 21, 708,965 37.9%
OPERATING EXPENSES 34,310,007 25.1% ... 4,214,545 15.9% 2,843,916 19.4% 7,903,936 20.6% 19,347,610 33.8%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 6,775,147 5.0% ... 1,295,310 4.9% 1,048,822 7.2% 2,069,660 5.4% 2,361,355 4.1%
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REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

CITIES OVER 2;500 IN POPULATION



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS DULUTH MINNEAPOLIS ST. PAUL TOTAL FIRST CLASS APPLE VALLEY AUSTIN BLAINE BLOOMINGTON

CLASS OF CITY 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
POPULATION - 1987 estimate 83,065 356,677 264,782 704,524 29,776 22,189 35,566 84,480
ASSESSED VALUATION 298,004,358 3,322,435,413 1,791,802,611 5,412,242,382 160,422,409 99,153,155 173,850,428 1,001,854,483
TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 279,712,274 2,888,632,388 1,781,595,372 4,949,940,034 171,586,683 98,590,660 188,493,574 922,522,995
1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 14,656,923 92,852,481 57,514,167 165,023,571 4,708,656 3,773,151 2,470,564 15,564,847
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 517,130 6,067,017 10,281,987 16,866,134 2,636,936 143,854 1,585,643 1, 982, 759

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 11,169,801 87,835,841 54,030,024 153,035,666 3,847,466 2,843,091 2,372,226 14,040,946
TAX INCREMENTS 2,724,183 34,302,350 9,996,903 47,023,436 250,195 74,525 396,784 2,301,880
GRAVEL TAX .... 7,373 11,492 18,865 29,930
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 868,256 8,569,614 13,832,056 23,269,926 40,082 24,064 .... 180,000
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 884,099 7,451,279 10,848,007 19,183,385 5,546,783 282,499 4,013,063 2,937,949
LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES 6,495,487 987,252 1,360,162 8,842,901 .... 31,642 .... 4,568,240
LICENSES AND PERMITS 300,204 7,031,633 4,335,964 11,667,801 710,097 87,449 409,992 2,518,066
FINES AND FORFEITS 713,946 6,518,923 1,934,437 9,167,306 149,376 58,050 199,960 594,869

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COlm. Develop. Block Grants 2,103,558 20,750,715 6,724,508 29,578,781 .... 309,963 218,866 281,457

- Other 2,367,354 19,702,887 12,966,369 35,036,610 40,552 .... 2,559 1,605,184
State Grants - Local Government Aid 12,451,553 61,051,452 37,931,672 111,434,677 840,468 3,052,763 1,319,672 2,861,857

- HOlestead Credit 3,422,199 15,987,811 11,765,556 31,175,566 1,242,726 954,880 796,976 2,559,987
- Highways 3,268,139 10,496,289 2,912,219 16,676,647 20,715 458,509 556,943 1, 577, 088
- Other 2,439,473 12,214,525 7,443,610 22,097,608 144,156 209,236 126,629 965,901

County Grants - Highways 54,948 966,838 1,300,000 2,321, 786

~
- Other 431,693 398,565 66,675 896,933 .... 131, 737

Local Units Grants - Highways .... . ... 88,887 88,887
- Other 130,807 3,242,260 4,679,119 8,052,186 .... 8,685 18,247 57,713

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 26,669,724 144,811,342 B5,878,615 257,359,6B1 2,288,617 5,125,773 3,039,892 9,909,lB7

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 669,853 4,594,727 3,013,754 8,278,334 35,172 1,723 100,827 1,107,932
Public Safety 610,211 666,465 3,003,886 4,280,562 21,019 96,143 .... 443,480
Streets and Highways 1,140,366 2,537,626 446,398 4,124,390 308,296 .... . ... 158,424
Sanitation <Refuse Collection)
Libraries 2,lB4 194,075 25,841 222,100 .... 9,594
Recreation and Parks 639,813 457,014 480,195 1,577,022 90,348 77,480 113,764 475,90B
Airports .... .... . ... . ... . ... B,125
Other Service Charges 8,038 10,420,934 4,116,171 14,545,143 181,493 3,77B 51B,257 1,169,535

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 3,070,465 1B, B70, 841 l1,OB6,245 33,027,551 636,32B 196,B43 732,84B 3,355,279

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 2,197,172 23,031,110 9,705,921 34,934,203 1,166,75B 519,B62 1,405,009 12,339,327
All Other Revenues 4,577,563 26,743,159 10,701,517 42,022,239 1,061,65B l,7B9,162 415,705 3,B60,993

TOTAL REVENUES 59,670,900 366,160,717 213,721,343 639,552,960 15,727,290 11,032,960 12,985,479 56,606,736

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIiING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 1,425,000 90,02B,561 46,100,702 137,554,263 3,837,B31 493,299 2,663,7B9 7,547,000

- Other Long-Term Debt 287,203 .... . ... 2B7,203 2BO,OOO 41,141
- Short-Term Debt .... .. ... . ... . ... .... . ... 90,339

TOTAL BORROWING 1,712,203 90,02B,561 46,100,702 137,841,466 4,117,831 534,440 2,754,12B 7,547,000
Other Financing Sources .... 975,000 6,347,9B7 7,322,9B7
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds .... 7,605,757 5,691,661 13,297,41B 168,629 137,238

- Governmental Funds 10,469,755 64,573,488 37,443,730 112,4B6,973 51B,057 324,2B7 204, BBB 10,446,248

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 71, B52, B58 529,343,523 309,305,423 910, SOl, 804 20,531, B07 12,02B,925 15,944,495 74,599,9B4

Tynp of Dublic C:"rvi ('0 EnternriQo ILCO [,J C:O II,S () 11,5,0 Til c: T~,O Til c: J:' (I ii,S r.. T. W,S,f\





TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BROOKLYN CENTER BROOKLYN PARK BURNSVILLE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS COON RAPIDS CRYSTAL EAGAN EDINA

CLASS OF CITY 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
POPULATION - 1987 estimate 29,759 52,392 44,353 19,430 44,599 25,009 39,225 45,924

ASSESSED VALUATION 235,659,246 315,928,146 395,551,558 116,314,660 236,382,973 135,672,470 304,008,508 732,481,746
TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 228,875,794 314,97L498 366,836,018 114,871, 712 253,116,988 145,156,696 292,235,947 673,924,956
1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 3,668,831 6,504,787 8,512,907 1,931,385 4,374,751 2,274,430 5,468,698 7,863,020
SPEC IALASSESSHENTS (Collect. in 1987) 572,851 2,700,259 3,305,872 80,136 3,144,570 329,581 4,931,521 1,292,379

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 2,900,505 5,943,731 7,790,438 1,664,861 4,424,566 1,748,331 4,853,604 6,890,876

TAX INCREMENTS 546,972 2,088,395 382,888 1,104,964 826,503 593,356 .... 1,595,564

GRAVEL TAX .... . ... 28,849
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... .... 48,284 658,602
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 526,123 13,138,241 4,978,968 524,054 7,195,233 502,758 9,141,191 1,787,962

LOCAL SALES TAXES {, HOTEL-110TEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... . ... .... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 345,019 931,063 1,367,050 131,351 585,946 210,701 1,054,895 710,282

FINES AND FORFEITS 269,903 300,057 224,590 123,813 243,673 221,578 134,445 515,172

INTERGOVERN~ENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COlm. Develop. Block Grants 120,804 .... .... 106,677 99,596 56,672

- Other '34,691 4,664 .... 223,854 ...... 1,806 25,315 16,569

State Grants - Local Government Aid 2,080,670 2,105,945 1,687,536 1, 770,267 2,510,904 1,630,982 332,921 549,704

- Homestead Credit 857,317 1,663,507 1,401,308 707,285 1,399,295 685,807 971,071 1,097,448

- Highways 555,635 883,089 1, 157,703 65,500 638,024 1,240,472 613,195 1,069,454

- Other 205,386 180,663 381,284 254,894 225,401 80,301 310,903 177,566

County Grants - Highways "'0 400,478 .... 18,060
- Other .... .... 19,023 .... 48,727 . .... .... 99,001

Local Units Grants - Highways ..... 1,440,611

0; - Other .... ..... .... 192,520 26,807
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 3,854,503 6,678,957 4,646,854 3,339,057 4,948,754 3,696,040 2,253,405 3,009,742

IlEPARTHENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 380,180 203,518 89,004 29,933 43,977 14,819 520,830 332,863

Public Safety 12,239 7,470 299,807 66,277 71,280 4,594 .... 319,526

Streets and Highways .... . .... 526,441 30,087 87,095 193,319 479,679

Sanitation (Refuse Collection)
Libraries .... .... .... 3,030
Recreation and Parks 721,784 223,444 68,917 222,436 112,565 146,513 731,497 92,205

Airports
Other Service Charges 37,040 21,449 .... 179,182 839,067 191,037 200,899

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES {, SERVICE CHARGES 1,151,243 455,881 984,169 530,945 1,153,984 550,282 1,932, 905 744,594

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 1,382,558 1,931,786 1,959,219 616,232 1,295,465 711,921 2,766,543 785,228

All Other Revenues 315,732 1,600,314 684,747 1,662,259 879,087 190,681 817,884 334,604
TOTAL REVENUES 11,292,558 33,068,425 23,047,772 9,745,820 22,211,813 8,425,648 22,954,872 16,374,024

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 1,200,000 .... 39,239,399 12,420,000 ..... 1,836,340

- Other Long-Ten Debt
- Short-Term Debt

TOTAL BORROWIHG 1,200,000 .... 39,239,399 12,420,000 .... 1,836,340

Other Financi ng Sources .... ..... .... 1,173 . ... . ... 1,169,871 351,428
TRANSFERS FROM - En terprise Funds 110,000 .... ..... 392,407 80,000 . ... 225,70S 400,000

- Governmental Funds 929,737 1,506,531 .... 4,735,485 1, 552, 882 925,983 2,977,529 3,100,179

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 13,532,295 34,574,956 62,287,171 27,294,885 23,844,695 11,187,971 27,327,977 20,225,631

Type of Public Service Enterprise I/,S, L Ii,S,O 1/,5,0 II,S,C,L W,S,L,O 11,5,0 W,S,O Ii,S,L,O



'flOLE 4
CLASSIFICUIOI OF CITY EXPEIDITURES - 1987

(0'£1 2,500 II POPIJLUIOIU

OOVERltMEJrAL FODS BROOILYII CEIm&! BllOOILII PARr: BURfIISVILLE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS COOR RAPIDS CRYSTAL EAGAR £DIIJA

EXPERDITUIlES
GEREIlJiL OOVERIHEIT - Current Expenditures 1,392,971 2,326,262 1,470,423 869,941 2,172,945 979,549 2,631,262 1,476,778

- Capital Outlay 142,984 112,714 361,006 50,050 101,646 59,918 1,482,640 26,737
TOTAL GIMERAL OOVERMlEJr 1,535,955 2,-138,976 1,831,429 919,991 2,274,591 1,039,467 4,113,902 1,503,515

PUBLIC SlfEU
Police Department - Current Expenditures 1,859,520 3,303,223 3,009,013 1,199,718 2,485,415 1,236,715 2,0l1l,064 2,621,709

- Capital Outlay 64,106 12,995 264,904 27,988 139,548 78,336 119,367 149,091
Fire Department - Current Expenditures 255,154 282,430 1,709,075 532,433 1,226,826 117,410 389,421 1,638,302

- Capital Outlay 149,198 50,716 81,260 1,596 25,300 10,074 117,749 152,541
Other Protection - Current Expendituru 263,325 48,889 363,097 154,674 507,416 115,695 388,479 267,747

- Capital Outlay 15,076 10,039 .... .... 114,122 34,360 14,682 9,929
roUL PUOUC SAFETY 2,606,379 3,708,292 5,427,349 1,916,469 4,498,627 1,592,590 3,110,762 4,839,319

STREEtS AID HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 1,292,394 2,161,161 1,310,575 591,112 947,275 579,1102 897,375 1,923,768
- Lighting 117,884 150,413 206,408 73,412 339,402 99,463 .... 286,104
- Construction 611,368 14,016,470 6,299,495 .... 3,111,763 822,101 7,216,879 1,915,498
- Other Capital Outlay 98,355 15,713 120,989 146,145 272,858 61,500 342,937 19,555

TOTAL StREEtS AlID HIGHIUS 2,120,001 16,343,817 7,937,467 810,669 4,671,299 1,562,866 8,457,191 4,144,925
SAJItATIOR (Excluding Seifer)

Refuse Collect' Disposal - Current Expend.
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 43,899 .... .... 8,950 .... 3,879
Sanitation - Capital Outlay

TOTAL SIlIHTATIOI 43,899 .... .... 8,950 .... 3,819
IIEALrH - Current Expendituras 48,185 71,196 .... .... .... 111,984 .... 235,148

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... .... 21,475 . ... 10,571
.... TOTAL HEALTH 48,185 71,196 .... .... .,,. 133,459 .... 245,719
-...l CULTUJI£ AID RECREAtIOII

Libraries - Current Expenditures .... .... .... 254,683
- Capital Outlay .... .... .... 6,900

Parlr and Recreation - Current Expenditures 1,495,807 1,558,832 1,281,888 989,311 1,255,923 740,890 1,019,577 1,369,848
- Capital Outlay 614,576 1,991,178 430,418 7,725 739,946 72,433 1,718,605 62,766

TOTAL CULtuRE IIRD RECREATIOI 2,110,383 3,550,010 1,712,306 1,258,619 1,995,869 813,323 2,798,192 1,432,614
CAPItAL OUTLAY FOR IMtERPRISE rulDS 806,319 .... .... .... 5,434,940 .... 4,238,485
OALLOCATED IRSURAICE AID JUDGMmS 183,472 .... 297,534 .... . .... 474,071
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
UlIALLOCAtED PENSIOW COlVtRIBUTIORS 4,278 ..... .... .... .... 306,490
BRA & ECOROIlIC DEVELOPIIEJr - Current Expend. 629,312 10,800 .... 567,534 332,192 56,672 . ... 299,742

- Capital Outlay .... 58,601 .... 890,945 2,599,747 1,236,356 .... 7,310,579
ALL OTHER UflALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 105,282 175,435 297,868 77,724 426,531 204,005 .... 348,163

- Capital Outlay 25,106 6,756,788 2,853,762 1,129,454 110,825 .... .... 103,837
DEBT SERVICE - Interest & Fiscal Charges 1,059,343 2,594,956 3,974,896 1,621,362 2,493,768 507,990 3,904,490 2,541,455

- Principal Payillent on Bonds 1,304,925 2,052,000 3,235,000 530,000 1,540,000 340,013 5,485,000 1,700,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 12,000 .... .... , ... .... 50,000

TOTAL CUllREiff EXPENDItURES 7,691,483 10,089,241 9,945,881 5,319,552 9,693,925 5,026,631 7,407,178 10,467,309
TOTAL CAPITAL ol1TI.n 2,527,148 23,025,274 10,411,834 2,260,803 12,650,695 2,396,553 15,311,344 9,761,104
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 2,364,268 4,658,956 7,209,896 2,151,362 4,033,768 847,903 9,439,480 4,241,455

TOTAL EXPEIIDITURES 12,582,899 37,713,471 27,567,611 9,731,717 26,378,388 8,271,087 32,158,002 24,469,868

OTHER FIIARCIRG USES
DEBT I1EDEKPTIOR - Refunded 1,170,075 .... .... 2,195,000 1,270,000

- Short-ten Loans
Other Financing Uses
TRARSFEI1S TO - Enterprise Funds .... .... 2,072,714 15,955 .... 70,471 31,384

- Goverlllllental Funds 929,737 1,506,531 .... 4,729,571 1,542,882 925,983 2,947,529 3,100,179
fOTAL EXPEHDI'fUlilES !lim OTHER USES 14,682,711 39,280,002 29,640,325 16,672,243 29,191,270 9,267,541 35,136,915 27,570,047



TABLE 3
CUSS1FICA1'lOIl OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVEIl 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNIlENTAL FUNDS FRIDLEY GOLDEIl VALLEY HIBBING IlANKATO MAPLE GROVE IIAPLElIooD IlINNETONKA 1I00RHEAD

CLASS OF CITY 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 29,310 2LS27 18,780 29,470 33,449 28,927 43,025 30,494

ASSESSED VALUATION 258,666,465 302,928,259 63,883,356 146,365,388 203,489,421 275,350,956 595,393,947 103,763,393

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 233,843,902 258,116,656 62,377,153 135,201,674 208,981,467 253,703,057 528,008,414 97,919,117

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 3,111,958 4,615,160 3,240,798 5,390,470 3,981,298 4,323,009 8,637,726 2,886,580

SPECIAL ASSESSIIENTS (Collect. in 1987) 927,331 566,464 145,910 1,138,787 2,507,837 1,056, ISS 6,088,872 966,662

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 2,711,686 4,047,638 1,900,430 4,438,116 3,729,159 3,882,523 7,677,788 2,010,362

TAX INCREMENTS 983,476 2,228,957 235,894 1,078,649 397,812 77,569 1,027,123 528,562

GRAVEL TAX .... .... .... .... .... . ... . ...
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... .... .... .... .... '37,105

SPECIAL ASSESSIlEIlTS 1,072,818 715,906 154,217 1,455,482 11,041,007 1,912,859 7,083,811 2,045,218

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-1I0TEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... ....
LICENSES AND PERil ITS 405,583 352,314 61,627 253,139 1,038,276 532,816 1,424,140 196,966

FINES AND FORFEITS 282,914 263,460 44,805 148,335 147,609 137,821 312,821 237,509

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIllIII. Develop. Block Grants 125,736 57,066 .... .... 5,385 .... 120,933 195,116

- Other . 32,422 31,470 26,499 127,540 70,785 17,971 77 ,286 978,781

State Grants - Local Governllent Aid 1,900,826 1,377,215 2,647,986 4,126,728 629,468 LS10,405 1,616,851 2,705,411

- HOlestead Credit 616,617 808,760 1,268,208 930,437 1,072,575 762,791 1,374,623 847,888

- Highways 143,137 369,.400 548,383 .... 896,702 53,195 742,289 56,848

- Other 301,079 117,977 3,952,726 937,749 217,260 177,532 168,098 1,475,029

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... .... .... 15,958
- Other .... 2,080 .... 194,010 .... ..... . ... 28,500

Local Units Grants - Highways .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

;;;; - Other 182,621 395,870 .... .... .... 24,659 . ... 37,456

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 3,302,438 3,159,838 8,443,802 6,316,464 2,892,175 2,562,511 4,100,080 -6,325,029

DEPARTMENT FEEq AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Governlllent 18,495 196,362 9,539 580,291 400,298 359,477 77,810 95,055

Public Safety 22,934 103,158 105,814 ..... 2,380 94,335 . ... 52,737

Streets and Highways .... 60,472 .... .... 34,301 241,347 . ... 309,963

Sanitation (Refuse Collection)
Libraries .... .... 3,825
Recreation and Parks 119,020 140,580 173,654 44,587 514,427 119,932 361,212 204,664

Airports .... .... .... 90,939 .... .... .... . ...
Other Service Charges 4,168 408,080 138,365 .... .... 301,238 .... 457,271

TOTAL DEPARTt1ENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 164,617 908,652 431,197 715,817 951,406 1,116,329 439,022 1,119,690

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 2,436,759 1,404,407 130,798 1,269,943 1,884,530 903,805 7,182,502 910,384

All Other Revenues 371,658 4,844,226 208,195 448,854 96,665 247,470 920,370 693,226

TOTAL REVENUES 1L731,949 17,925,398 11,610,965 16,124,799 22,178,639 11,373,703 30,204,762 14,066,946

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROliING - Bonds for Capital Outlay .... 17,581,297 3,084,087 . ... 4,642,240 . ... 12,376,675 1,277,295

- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 298,500 .~ .. .~ .. 230,375 256,000
- Short-Ten Debt .... .... . ... .... 377 ,982

TOTAL BORROIlING .... 17,879,797 3,084,087 .... 5,250,597 256,000 12,376,675 1,277,295

Other Financing Sources .... . ... 3,600 . ... . ... .... ..~ . 330,392

TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 10,000 60,065 .... 197,973 32,500 2,050 100,000 2,102,838
- Governlilenta I Funds 1.595,369 3,285,022 805,027 .... 1,083,697 139,780 3,441,733 395,445

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 13,337,318 39,150,282 15,503,679 16,322,772 28,545,433 11,771,533 46,123,170 18,172,916

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S,L Ii,S,O II,S,G,E,O 1I,S,G,O II,S S II,S,O lI,S,G,f:,O



TABLE ..
CLASSIFICATIOR OF CITY ElPElDlfURES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 HI POPlJLATIOIU

~

GOVERIltErfAL FUfIDS

ElPEfIDITURES
GENERAL GOVERIlIiEI9t - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
TOrAL GENERAL GOVERmrf

PlJBLIC SAFETY
Police Departlent - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
Fire Departlent - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
Otber Protection - Current Expenditures

- Cap!tal Outlay
TOTAL PUBLIC SlIFm

StREEtS AND HIGIIIAYS - Maintenance
- Lighting
- Construction
- Other Capital Outlay

TOrAL STREEtS lID HIGHWAYS
SARITATIOR (Excluding Seier)

Refuse Collect&. Disposal - Current Expend._
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures
Sanitation - Capital Outlay

'fOrAL SAIUTATIOI
HEALTH - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
TOTAL REAL11I

CULTURE AID RECREATIOn
Libraries - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
TOTAL CULTURE AID RECREATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR m'ERPRISE rulDS
UlllLLOCATED IfiSURAICE AfID JUDGIIErrS
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
UIALLOCATED PElSlOR COrrRIBUTIOIS
BRA '- ECOIOIIIC DEVELOPIlEIT - Current Expend.

- Capital Outlay
ALL O11IER UlALLOCATED - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
DEBT SERVICE - Interest &. Fiscal Charges

- Principal PaYlllellt 011 Bonds
- Other Lollg-Ten Debt

TOTAL CmUlEIT ElPERDITllRES
TOYAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBt SERVICE - Prbcipal It Interest

rOUL ElPElDITIIIlES

OtHD nRUCIIG USES
DEBT IIlEDEIIP1IOR -

- Shori1-Terl Loans
Otller fJ1.IH'llcillg IJse!!

TO - Enterprise Fumds
- (;oV19r1imllllital

USES

FIUDm

1,905,253
15,606

1,920,859

2,147,382
114,254
512,978
31,331
47,321
1,404

2,l160,670
1,615,356

85,613

3,490,959
5,191,927

530,066
6,473

536,539

414,096

1,508,809
740,000

1,318,065
3,666,026

13,232,900

1,595,369

GOLDER VALLEY

2,621,130
31,290

2,652,420

1,288,528
6,462

233,718
14,674

697,151
12,632

2,253,171
1,614,415

165,126
2,443,002

136,469
4,419,012

152,400
1,491

759,891

U15,301
5,584,344

806,246
1,329,717

560,000
149,761

1,611,835
9,042,610
2,039,484

18,699,929

19,941,093

3,285,022

RIIlIHIG

890,868
288,038

1,178,906

1,160,188
52,933

1,247,272
6,425

146,192
1,294

2,614,304
1,278,067

24,068
472,156
161,114

1,936,005

1,367

1,367
120,111

-6,360
127,071

318,911
2,773

681,166

1,002,850
3,044,046

905,456
21,600

231,792
59,396

98,160

327,326
535,000
82,253

7,1115,214
4,035,139

944,5'79
12,165,532

805,027
12,970,559

MunTO

408,798
9,060

417,858

2,312,721
32,594

1,974,463
34,133

4,353,911
1,728,872

153,901
6,3811,290

8,271,063

53,693
690

54,383

259,819

1,228,028
107,654

1,595,561

228,865
44,418

490,920
1,836

631,391
94,413

1,525,257
2,535,000

9,471,531
6,703,088
t060,251

20,234,876

20,234,876

MAPLE GIlOVE

1,209,628
81,218

1,290,846

1,290,498
88,323

272,985
85,365
88,202
12,586

1,831,959
1,198,387

12,411,991
161,482

13,831,860

22,614

22,614

1,083,382
271,484

1,354,1166

473,290
8,637

70,038

3,221,874
6,218,241

5,709,024
13,1111,086
9,440,115

28,330,225

1,083,697
34,056,162

MAPLEWOOD

1,001,821
23,882

1,025,703

2,360,565
163,026
885,141

74,232
35,421

3,5!!'1,391
1,085,2411

109,202
4,212.411

6,920
5,413.781

43,432
480

43,912

809,683
285,490

1,095,173

376,857
3,261

142,903
161,710

1,258,827
1,840,000

111,863
6,889,090
4,898,601
3,109,690

14,897,381

46,500
139,180

15,0113,661

tJIIRETOl1CA

1,590,996
28,176

1,619,172

2,846,451
48,597

626,612
802,509

4,324,169
1,311,359

111,644
747,923
66,967

2,237,893

79,684

79,684

1,009,625
32,203

1,041,828
3,286,481

110,987
1,455,655
4,560,832
5,580,519

20,905,000

9,032,026
9,684,681

26,485,579
45,202,286

641,300

49,235,320

IlOOI'lHEAD

1,250,971
39,706

1,290,683

1,756,622
154,191

1,174,871
61,240

119,624
10,901

3,277,449
1,313.684

1,619,631
341,134

3,275,055

318,898
741,812

1,036,691
294,811

2,392,212

973,866
334,119
669,177

1,165,160
1,282,880
2,370,000

4,163,311
3,652,880

17,030,601

179,SlH



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

<OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION}

GOVERNKENTAL FUNDS NEll BRIGHTON NEW HOPE PLYMOUTH RICHFIELD ROCHESTER ROSEVILLE SOUTH ST. PAUL 51. CLOUD

CLASS OF CITY 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
POPULATION - 1987 estimate 23,324 22,785 43,834 36.828 63,764 34,608 20,434 44,439
ASSESSED VALUATION 154,217,619 173,052,314 473,870,922 244,032,729 447,789,272 367,687,620 98,227,235 243,266,429

rOl'AL TAXABLE VALUATION 158,115,097 162,850,615 430,456,652 247,300,718 435,329,056 338,306,518 87,979,676 236,612,653
1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) L779,745 2,341,380 6,522,473 4,701,759 12,062,741 4,527.579 2,575,604 7,437,441
SPECI AL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 327,822 599,765 5,244,558 890,831 1,802,830 608,298 314,207 1,015.725

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 1,609,104 2,181,483 5,771,213 3,978,757 9,533,576 3,780,790 2,248,054 6,378,856

TAX INCREMENTS 343,125 919,009 . 1,189,413 1,614,165 1,471,407 606,910 1,226,353 379,987
GRAVEL TAX 995 .... .... .... .... . ... 4,264
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... .... 33,366 93,830 . ... 390,157 924,087
SPECIAL ASSESSIlENTS 861,612 708,967 6,355,391 1,250,003 2,835,371 837,905 679,195 2,597,425
LOCAL SALES TAXES &: HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... . ... .... 6,832,969 .... . ... 653,794

LICENSES AND PER"ITS 241,870 155,416 1,341,748 343,868 904,893 556,751 133,221 685,888
FINES AND FORFEITS 76,807 178,448 455,994 326,553 558,696 105,616 71,556 466,214

INTERGOVERH"ENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIIIII. Develop. Blocle Grants 10" 163,757 14,304 410,857 602,683 .... ..... 312,747

- Other . 6,768 .... 465,786 169,889 1,621,467 .... 647,253 93,053

State Grants - Local Governllent Aid 969,277 1,274,792 409,333 3,122,395 5,669,136 848,507 2,078,545 5,603,343

- Homestead Credit 395,387 464,191 1,107,773 1,465,837 2,161,452 754,853 826,976 1,201,536

- Highllays 354,899 567,340 44,700 517,471 54,465 745,293 313,970 2,087,871
- Other 91, 921 197,705 3,681,722 58,850 1,505,789 150,779 569,668 561,023

County Grants - Highllays 9,851 ..... .... .... .... 17,897 19,145 7,725

- Other 21,529 .... .... 165,470 523,921 ..... .... 207,491

Local Units Grants - Highllays .... . ... .... .... .... .... .... ....
N - Other .... 53,942 .... 63 .... .... 3,000 52,388
0

TOUL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 1,849,632 2,721,727 5,723,618 5,910,832 12,138,913 2,517,329 4,458,557 10,127,177

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Governllent 307,000 108,697 463,662 312,616 32,004 261,404 190,955 22,264

Public Safety .... 15,747 .... 119,733 267,695 10,710 4,193 21,557

Streets and Highways .... 64,810 .... 1,915 87,562 . ... 19,593 2,697
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... . ... .... .... .... .... 7,818

Libraries .... ..... . ... 18,453 40,918
Recreation and Parks 134,210 209,537 295,945 562,673 2,504,829 279,341 266,625 124,300

Airports .... .... .... . ... .... .... 26,150
Other Service Charges .... .... 4,125 .... .... 368,633 87,850 4,327

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 441,210 398,791 763,732 1,015,390 2,933,008 920,088 595,366 182,963

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 1,048,935 1,002,117 5,028,749 2,444,198 3,668,712 1,205,942 902,662 2,425,477
All Other Revenues 213,977 520,913 2,160,366 201,572 6,071 ,404 757,264 255,525 3,440,454

TOTAL REVENUES 6,687,267 8,786,871 28,790,284 17,118,704 47,042,779 11, 28B, 595 10,964,910 28,262,322

OTHER FINANCING SOU~CES

BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay .... 4,849,075 1,672,776 1, 063, 044 .... . ... . ... 5,020,000
- Other Long-Term Debt .... ..... . ... .... .... . ... . ... . ...
- Short-Ten Debt .... .... .... .... .... . ... . ... 5,929

TOTAL BORROlliNG .... 4,849,075 1,672,776 1,063,044 .... . ... . ... 5,025,929
Other Financing Sources 11,187 275,416
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 606,700 193,600 1,823,599 459,330 .... .... . ... 411,900

- Governmental Funds 620,294 306,229 3,456,156 5,109,417 9,594,634 1, 569,396 611,066 3,274,411

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 7,925,448 14,411,191 35,742,815 23,750,495 56,637,413 12,857,991 11,575,976 36,974,562

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S,L,O 11,5,0 11,5 \/,5, L,O II,S,E,O \/,5,0 II,S Ii,S,G,E,O



TABLE 4.
CLASSIFICATIOn OF CITY EIPElIDITURES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 II POPUUTIOfU

GOVEIlll!EII'l'AL mDS lEi BRIGHTOR nEW HOPE PLI140UTH RICHFIELD ROCHESTER ROSEVILLE SOUTH S'l'" PAUL ST" CLOOO

EIPEIIDIrURES
GENERAL GOVERNllm - Current Expenditures 930,014 765,158 2,402,736 1,593,513 1,887,052 1,020,901 882,370 1,925,352

- Capital Outlay 338,129 2211,956 110,799 71,605 - 355,994 146,330 4,029 55,945
TOTAL GENERAL GOVEIlll!ElfT 1,268,143 994,114 2,513,535 1,665,118 2,243,M6 1,167,231 886,399 1,981,297

PUBLIC SAmy
Police Departlllent - Current Expenditures 988,326 1,659,798 2,207,752 2,936,948 5,737,579 1,690,649 1,859,6011 2,971,690

- Capital Outlay 29,271 5,772 11,419 50,580 107,580 47,736 199,188 186,438
Fire Departlllent - Current Expenditures 125,817 356,759 497,998 1,446,159 4,997,110 477,790 1,232,908 2,459,851

- Capital Outlay 161,114 108,527 25,263 25,168 ~23,362 17,915 27,115 166,844
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 17,237 167,118 63,203 275,405 805,687 385,648 111,257 388,462

- Capital Outlay .. ". 277 670 5,596 988,798 7,050 ... , 70,585
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 1,321,771 2,298,251 2,806,305 4,739,856 12,76Jl~ 716 2,626,788 ' 3,430,076 6,243,870

STREEtS. ARD HIGHWAYS - Haintenance 384,843 589,723 1,491,100 724,158 3,407,6~2 926,147 940,719 1,891,633
- Lighting 76,962 62,161 235,939 189,456 319;824 117,842 103,509 247,982
- Construction 1104,197 856,998 7,455,831 1,006,511 3,199,942 11,626,337 2,122,244 7,453,227
- Other Capital Outlay 4 ••• 135,641 27,838 18,407 87;115 ~80,136 940 165,121

fOTAL STREETS AND HIGHWAYS 1,266,002 1,644,523 9,210,708 1,938,532 7,O14,493~ 12,750,462 3,167,412 9,757,969
SAnITArIOR (Excluding Se,er)

Refuse Collect & Disposal - Current Expend. ".Il .... .... .... .... .... 6,143
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures .... .... .... .... 97,482 .... 132,117
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... .... ,,00', ....

TOTAL SANIrAtIOIil .. ". .... .... .... 97,482· .... 138,260
HEALTH - Current Expenditures .... .. ... .... 114,000 ...... 36,432 .... 292,376

- Capital Outlay .. "'. .... .... .... .... .... -:,.; .... 6,465

~
TOTAL HEALTH .... .... .... 114,000 .... 36,432 .... 299,841

CULTURE AID RECREATIOIil
Librades - Current Expenditures .... .... .... .... 1,215,489 ' . .... 249,498 475,095

- Capital Outlay 100. .... .... .... 379,447 00 •• 50,.227 10,975
Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 654,527 756,514 1,507,466 2,196,430 5,030,130 -. 957,576' 531,398 1,316,655

- Capital Outlay 86,796 158,567 6,934 . 105,520 1,471,741 382,779 90~737 156,288
TOTAL CULTURE ARD RECREATIOI 741,323 915,0111 1,514,400 2,301~950 8,096,807 1,340,355 921,860 1,959,013

CAPITAL OmAY FOR ENTERPRISE FURDS 503,159 .... ..... .... 2,7091192" .... 4,130
U"ALLOCATED IMSURANCE AND JUDGHENTS .... .... .... "'!l:"" -. .. , .... .... 1,487,828
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... .... .... ... ... 304,769 .... 44,610 84,763

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... ... 776,1'84 .... 32,550 17,839
URALLOCATED PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 627,231
lIRA , ECONOMIC DEVELOPKERT - Current Expend. 264,277 442,202 475,817 889,042 880,?64 102,383

~

4,703 312,747
- Capital Outlay 1,074,447 829,220 .... 431,338 5,675,625 439 .... 2,616,569

ALL OTRER URALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 18,796 1,098,699 341,847 .... 1,056,652 247,615 88,599 387,514
- Capital Outlay 22,606 .... 491,846 .... 309,950 145,902 437,715 2,334,548

DEBT SERVICE - Interest , fiscal Charges 1,420,695 846,724 3,886,621 , 3,311,953 2,538,902 1,671,547 897,614 3,007,819
- Principal Payillent on Bonds 772,000 5,265,000 5,775,000 1,535,000 3,175,000 1,190,000 935,000 2,720,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 155,000 .... .... 17,292\

TOTAL CURRElf!' EXPERDITURES 3,460,799 5,898,132 9,223,858 10,365,111 25,740,250 5,962,983 6,187,439 14,869,179
TOTAL CAPIrAL OUTLAY 3,019,725 2,323,958 8,130,600 1,714,725 16,184,930 12,454,624 2,968,875 13,240,850
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 2,192,695 6,266,724 9,661,621 4,846,953 5,731,194 2,861,547 1,832,614 5,727,819

rOTAL EXPEIIDITURES 8,673,219 14,488,814 27,016,079 16,926,789 47,656,374 21,279,154 10,988,928 33,837,848

OTHER FInARCIRG USES
DEBT IlEDEKPTIOR - Refunded

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses
TRARSFERS 10 - Enterprise Funds .,. .. 7,500 276,181 250,570 1,381 500,000 .... 336,601

- Governlilental Funds 620,294 306,229 3,456,156 5,109,417 9,594,634 1,569,396 611,066 3,274,411
iOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 9,293,513 14,802,543 30,749,416 22,286,776 57,252,389 23,348,550 11,599,994 37,4411,860



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS ST. LOUIS PARK IIHITE BEAR LAKE IIINONA TOTAL SECOND CLASS ALBERT LEA ANOKA BEMIDJI B~AINERD

CLASS OF CITY 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 43,363 22,991 24,944 1,08B,B9B 1B,246 16,275 11,005 11,2B7

ASSESSED VALUATION 445,966, B36 128,B24,354 99,647,523 8,733,703,B20 BO,52B,254 92,372,621 41,742,342 50,552,152

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 412,lB6,664 138,933,360 94,648,B19 B,292, 054, 7B9 76,454,321 98,047,921 41,686,329 50,552,152

19B6 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 7,071,435 1,802,801 4,051,205 158,177,189 2,702,966 L676,113 ,1,169,927 1,815,050

SPECIAL ASSESSllENTS (Collect. in 1987) 1,351,331 1,325,714 300,965 49,886,425 397,487 30B,009 342,525 1B6,936

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 6,198,423 1,825,712 3,355,231 136,579,542 2,033,517 1,554,666 1,003,310 1,4B1,859

TAX INCREMENTS 441,621 64,B49 632,683 25,609,650 520,677 171,836 7,744

GRAVEL TAX .... .... .... 64,03B
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 95,379 94,767 254,753 2,874,476 858,450
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,652,539 1,461,808 633,289 95,929,647 705,797 499,918 427,406 19B,106

LOCAL SALES TAXES &HOTEL-HOTEL TAXES .... .... 79,680 12,166,325 81,210
LICENSES AND PERMITS 1,045,870 347,136 217,528 19,300,961 88,584 137,933 115,837 96,946

FINES AND FORFEITS 363,118 78,267 119,211 7,411,240 70,994 153,549 160,750 49,269

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIIlI. Develop. Blocle Grants 144,231 .... 117,664 3,464,514

- Other • 3,652 9,215 23,175 6,358,206 4,185 2,379 58,337 102,612

State Grants - Local Government Aid 2,625,661 987,168 3,114,519 63,961,255 2,461,881 1,213,467 1,617,346 1,286,615

- Homestead Credit 1,420,627 530,557 829,199 33,177,894 653,914 364,592 185,087 336,632

- Highways 459,553 183,709 448,375 17,423,927 526,544 193,125 214,321

- Other 527,566 124,728 697,593 18,777,114 44,723 475,610 185,905 499,309

County Grants - Highways .... 11,648 9,237 509,999 2,290
- Other 13,663 33,310 75,044 1,563,506 105,074 99,999

Local Units Grants - Highways .... .... . ... 1,440,611
tv - Other 85,B30 31,284 .... 1,171,085 3,977 .... 2,832
tv

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 5,280,783 1,911,619 5,314,806 147,848,111 3,802,588 2,349,172 2,263,828 2,225,168

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Governillent 40,762 188,199 5,698 6,531,366 9,451 .... 6,946

Public Safety 93,563 193,840 21,727 2,471,958 1,161 165,580 68,495

Streets and Highways 15,349 .... 11,188 2,632,538 5,422 14,714 . ... 19,582

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... . ... 7,818
Libraries .... .... 26,455 102,275 22 22,185
Recreation and Parks 404,276 192,261 128,190 9,857,124 158,952 62,371 B2,566

Airports .... .... 1,730 126,944
Other Service Charges .... 392,308 457,533 5,965,635 245,935 B2,173 14,006 34,904

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES &SERVICE CHARGES 553,950 966,608 652,521 27,695,658 420,943 347,023 172,013 54,486

IHSCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 1,305,607 900,361 379,037 63,314,833 430,320 427,420 354,660 206,843

All Other Revenues 998,722 185,690 599,538 36,B48,915 1,152,338 510,536 175,722 200,361

TOTAL REVENUES 17,936,012 7,836,817 12,238,277 575,643,396 10,165,418 6,152,053 4,681, 270 4,513,038

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 4,950,000 4,576,117 1,403,018 131,733,2B2 .... 1,736,B6B B50,000 535,037

- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 120,000 .... 1,226,016 . ... 205,000
- Short-Ten Debt .... .... .... 474,250

TOTAL BORROIlING 4,950,000 4,696,117 1,403,018 133,433,548 .... 1,941,86B 850,000 535,037
Other Financing Sources .... .... . ... 2,143,067
TRANSFERS FROH - Enterprise Funds 231,500 .... . ... 7,746,034 . ... 830,316 . ... 1B6,333

- Governmental Funds 3,B23,316 260,774 7B7,223 67,380,795 1,381,493 2,155,538 334,295 1,388,4B8

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 26,940,82B 12,793,708 14,428,518 786,346,840 11,546,911 11. 079,775 5,865,565 6,622,896

Type of Public Service Enterprise Ii,S,G W,S,G Ii,S Ii ,5, L,O 1l,S,G,O 1l,S,G,L,E,O 1l,$,G,L II,$,E



TABLE 4
CLASSIfICArIOIII OF CITY ~EIIIDI1'URES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 II POPULATIOR)
1lt

GOVERRKERTAL FUNDS S'1', LOIJIS PAR[ IIHITE BEAR un: UINOIA TOTAL SECOND CLASS ALBERt LEA ARon BEMIDJI BRAIIERI

EXPENDITURES
GERERAL GOVERNItERT - Current Expenditures 2,112,803 841,198 996,315 49,143,140 841,384 873,994 602,501 798,866

- Capital Outlay 116,413 61:19.630 15.651 5,604,661 4,615 93,115 1,919 24,851
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENt 2,229,216 1.531,4211 1,011,966 54,741,801 845,999 967,169 604,426 823,117

PUBLIC SJlFETY
PoUce Deparmllt - Currellt Expelldituras 3.452,222 1,515,640 2.116.341 11,169,454 1,645,593 1,513,811 868,9211 941,368

- Capital Outlay 85,541 86,162 66,204 2,890,543 31,609 30,654 34.385 16,1134
Fire Deparbiellt - Current Expenditures 1,692,339 311,431 2,011,473 32,916,215 1.151,745 213,787 364,105 387,269

- Capital Outlay 38,052 14,298 25,649 2,605,239 10,524 8,198 5,144 118,933
Other Protection - Current Expendittlres 632,806 g.,o 111,688 6,497,059 101,253 1,842 38,651 2,580

- Capital Outlay 21,021 .. ,. 3,559 1,381,344 3,920 139 3,469
TOTAL PUIlLIC SAFETY 5,921,981 1,994,131 4,394,920 118,125,854 2,944,644 1,768,437 1,314,682 1,466,984

S'l1lEETS AND HIGHWAYS - l'Iailltellance 1,325,255 510,003 1,178,221 41,352,976 920,091 579,204 605,712 406,714
- Lighting 393,726 89,402 146,112 5,245,355 157,460 ••• 0 91,307
- Construction 1,513,581 963,305 1,194,409 116,200,877 217,615 .. ". 277,048 301,611
- Other Capital Outlay 208,404 65,229 46,339 6,923,413 60,681 214,667 38,003 154,1160

TOtAL STREETS AND IIIGHtlUS 3,440,966 1,627,939 2,565,081 169.722,621 1,415,841 193,871 1,0111,070 863,245
SAI!lITAl'IOR (Excluding Sewer)

Refuse Collect iii Disposal - Current Expend, •• 11" ... , Il" •• 6,143
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures •• 011 .... 5,219 522,111
Sanitation - Capital Outlay

TOTAL SAIUt1l1'IOI .000 ..... 5,219 528,314
HEALTH - Current Expenditures ••• 0 .... ..00 2,344,002 66,600 "... 31,012 600

- Capital Outlay ..... .."0 0 ••• 49,492
N· TOTAL HEALTH 0 ••• 0" •• ...... 2,393,494 66,600 . .... 31,012 600v.> CULTURE AND RECREAtIOn

Libraries - Current Expenditures 1>0'. . .... 404,824 3,933,964 334,263 280,106 64,642 50,652
- Capital Outlay ... " .... 270,143 1,470,071 35,214 76,624 399 111,015

Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 1,658,064 285,671 1,013,435 38,0113,270 1.0111,076 693,6110 325,978 212,658
- Capital Outlay 349,846 72,124 1,111,395 13,695,012 28,815 60,301 415,485 21,060

TOTJlL CULtUIlE AIfD RECREATIOI 2,007,910 3511,395 2,799,797 51,182,377 1,416,368 1,111,311 1106,504 302,385
CAPITAL OUTLAI rOll ENTERPRISE FUNDS .... . ... 0 .. 11" 23,969,651 .... 66,545
UIlALLOCA'l'ED INSIJRANCE AIID JIJDGI'IENTS 148,114 ..... ..00 3,816,655
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures 0 .... .... 46,155 772,353 65,896 .... 11,561 219,267

- Capital Outlay .... 0" ... 11,041 905,304 18,235 .... , ... 17,352
URALLOCATED PERSIOI' COITRIBUTIORS OG •• oooa ll ••• 1,169,791 f1' •• 136,444
liRA , ECOIfOPlIC DEVELOPPIERT - Current Expend, 119,795 242,689 115,023 11,984,188 211,550 68,430 41,136 24,173

- Capital Outlay 3,979,150 .... 18,001 42,410,501 119,553 .... 756,099 42,000
JILL OTIlER UNALLOCAIED - Current Expenditures 378,292 ."0" 739,906 11,273,880 152,498 .... 174,392 65,684

- Capital Outlay 736,164 000" 130,498 24,814,026 1,043,145 2,315,605 158,225
DEIlT SERVICE - Interest 6{ Fiscal Charges 1,272,131 779,323 183,923 76,223,508 405,171 393,591 315,473 339,753

- Principal Pll.Ylent on Bonds 1,125,000 1,965,400 :n5,00O 91,422,579 450,000 450,000 372,500 505,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt ... " 126,983 39,216 991,461 11'0" .... ." .. 21,0111

TOTAL CURRENT EiiPENDITlIRES 11,913,416 3,862,634 8,944,7111 280,950,616 6,666,409 4,361, 904 3,225,931 3,109,891
rOUL CAPITAL OUTLAY 7,048,172 1,1:191, 948 3,492,895 242.986,200 1,633,926 2,1l65,908 1,690,176 775,516
DEBT SERVICE - Prillcipal iii, IIlterest 2,991,137 2,871,706 1,138,139 168,637,548 855,171 843,591 687,973 871,771

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 21,959,325 8,626,288 13,575,752 692,574,364 9,155,506 8,071,403 5,604,080 4,757,178

OTHER fIRAflCIIG USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - Refunded 01t10 4,518,320 .. ~ I> I> 33,736,728

- Short-fen Loans
Other Financing IIses
TRIINSfERS 1'0 - Ent®rpri!l1s funds

- Governlllelhta1 Funds 3,823,316 260,774 787,223 61,334,882 1,381,493 2,155,538
USES 13.405.392 801,283,171 10,536,999 10 ,226,941



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

lOVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS CLOQUET COTTAGE GROVE EDEN PRAIRIE FAIRMONT FARIBAULT FERGUS FALLS HASTINGS HOPKINS

CLASS OF CITY 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 10,409 21,164 30,712 11,570 16,244 12,432 14,167 15,065

ASSESSED VALUATION 49,382,123 102,597,257 435,399,998 52,269,790 65,105,798 57,001,629 69,573,840 152,277,518

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 49,208,302 115,138,025 342,025,445 52,168,361 62,211,131 55,264,672 74,622,634 140,937,830

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 1,926,548 2,660,366 6,365,124 1,971,772 2,438,054 1, 797,182 1,986,500 2,487,295

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 29,117 367,557 3,856,413 464,805 533,851 57,921 627,465 245,780

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 1, 411, 213 2,309,587 10,525,531 1,385,360 1,894,169 1,462,351 1,594,036 2,359,59'!.

TAX INCREMENTS 27,257 1,111 .... 12,824 349,126 198,375 295,552 778,236

GRAVEL TAX .... 13,236 .... .... . ... . ... 6,044

FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 25,719 .... .... .... .... . ... 62,741 25,630

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 142,876 1,810,017 6,059,149 522,802 1,236,173 375,241 1, 087,044 277 ,002

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... 30,643 .... . ... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 49,821 370,371 1,615,579 42,920 123,548 49,862 259,383 316,032

FINES AND FORFEITS 17,617 121,109 206,268 19,773 94,726 82,612 42,295 161, 836

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Con. Develop. Block Grants .... .... 98,660 . ... 621,587

- Other 248,454 25,446 3,401 74,945 22,542 1,255,800 2,014 83,968

State Grants - Local Government Aid 1, 717,907 1,243,092 324,238 1,220,714 2,154,721 1,855,987 1,270,416 1,100,003

- Homestead Credit 314,962 841,491 918,464 482,227 635,056 347,579 520,064 312,616

- Highways 336,677 143,340 1,594,859 50,764 336,943 183,501 68,419 13,573

- Other 96,112 134,517 298,338 837,129 281,026 343,359 170,410 170,338

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... .... .... 14,159 .... ....
- Other 20,635 67,330 ---- ...... .... .... .... 9,542

Local Units Grants - Highways .... ....
tv - Other 2,489 40,543 35,966 16,325 31,189 43,500 49,616
.l:>.

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 2,737,236 2,495,759 3,273,926 2,682,104 4,083,064 4,043,885 2,080,939 1,690,040

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 38,271 78,595 179,381 986 193,481 689 193/094 261,025

Public Safety 122,115 168,775 .... 12,964 30,139 38,820 248,134 11,481

Streets and Highways 47,495 2,062 .... ...... 4,535 ...... .... 1,624

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... 7,613
Libraries 3,853 .... .... .... 5,849 48,748

Recreation and Parks 21,489 270,261 607,014 60,838 228,293 33,340 17,886

Airports .... .... . ... 35,636
Other Service Charyes 16,073 64,116 2,275,951 4,431 20,998 96,082 4,357 33,162

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES Ii SERVICE CHARGES 249,296 583,809 3,069,959 114,855 483,295 217,679 463,471 307,292

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interes t Earnings 136,580 336,466 2,272,212 338,951 139,839 390,551 273,289 1,188,464

All Other Revenues 294,944 155,912 266,124 259,110 625,754 464,430 159,970 255,633

TOTAL REVENUES 5,092,559 8,197,377 27,288,748 5,378,699 9,060,337 7,284,986 6,324,764 7,359,759

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay .... 2,265,311 5,000,000 1,030,000 3,485,000 1,808,951 3,495,100

- Other Long-Term Debt .... ..... .... . ... . ... 399,347

- Short-Term Debt
TOTAL BORROIiING .... 2,265,311 5,000,000 1,030,000 3,485,000 2,208,298 3,495,100

Other Financing Sources
TRANSFERS FROIl - En terprise Funds .... 10,910 110,000 805,929 98,820 78,910 27,000

- Governmental Funds 152,896 370,215 723,631 288,967 748,736 593,045 238,173 422,734

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 5,245,455 10,843,813 33,122,379 7,503,595 13,392,893 10,165,239 10,085,037 7,782,493

Type of Public Service Enterprise Ii,S 1i,5,0 Ii,S,L II,S, L, E,O W.S II,S,G,L,O W,S,E,O II,S,G,O



TABLE 4
CUSSIFICATIOIII OF CIn EXPEIDITURES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 HI POPULArIOIU

GOVERDEIII'fAL FUIIIDS CLOOUET COTTAGE GROVE EDEI PRAIRIE FAIRtroRT FARIBAULt' FERGUS FALLS HASfIIGS HOPWIS

EXPEIIDITURES
GEIlERAL GOVERRnm - Current Expenditures 402,485 873,655 1,809,013 538,138 500,085 689,995 513,668 951,594

- Capital Outlay .... 86,125 .... 426,290 6,920 32,347 46,463 20,065
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNtlEH'l' 402,485 959,780 1,809,013 964,428 507,005 722,332 620,131 911,659

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departlilent - Current Expenditures 778,918 1,295,935 1,733,277 784,135 1,336,553 1109,219 924,161 1,418,162

- Capital Outlay .... 76,252 172,603 19,837 1111,322 21,234 23,239 30,163
Fire Departlent - Current Expenditures 595,510 491,690 431,107 132,634 986,193 149,969 482,840 304,523

- Capital Outlay 1,972 211,582 401,942 91,102 14,160 4,478 13,215 1,623
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 38,195 286,412 531,359 81,604 37,077 41,499 93,601 184,519

- Capital Outlay .... 14,088 0." 10,010 •• 00 140 3,693 926
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 1,414,595 2,193,019 3,270,288 1,125,322 2,492,305 1,026,539 1,540,749 1,940,516

STREETS ABD HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 686,182 515,869 1,710,251 553,903 620,139 584,532 577,127 842,495
- Lighting 130,902 .... 132,191 127,669 109,193 63,932 104,982 96,380
- Construction 779,544 171,669 5,706,318 888,523 1,011,826 1,065,253 208,446
- Other Capital Outlay 7,500 134,178 115,549 29,0« 49,824 2,423 11,328 211,127

TOTAL STREETS Arm HIGHWAYS 1,604,128 821,716 1,664,315 1,599,139 1,190,982 1,116,140 901,883 961,002
SAlUtATION (Excludinq Seller)

Refuse Collect & Disposal - Current Expend.
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 1,566 .... .... 21,868 6,991 22,986 .... 43,780
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .. ,. .... .... .... 11,937

TOTAL SAlnTATIOIl 7,566 .... .... 21,868 18,928 22,986 .... 43,780
HEAUII - Current Expenditures 4,428 .... .... .... 415 .... 315 36,912

- Capital Outlay
'IV TOTAL HEALTH 4,428 .... .... .... 415 .... 375 36,912
VI CULTURE AftD RECREATIOIL

Libraries - Current Expenditures 200,641 .... .... .... 248,279 269,825 10,365
- Capital Outlay 1,023,756 .... .... .... 10,970 20,580

Parll: and Recreation - Current Expenditures 319,037 811,429 1,610,615 635,370 565,175 637,303 88,417 391,649
- Capital Outlay .... 158,248 722,003 154,937 28,748 43,043 11,174 9,829

TOTAL CULTURE Arm RECREA'rIOR 1,542,«0 969,677 2,332,6111 790,301 853,172 970,751 109,956 401,478
CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ElTERPRISE FUNDS 20,286 2,243,102 5,314,792
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AID JUDGlfmS .... 61,991 .... .... .... .... 211,973 65,430
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... .... .... 372,825 40,076 91,432

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... 426 4,349 1,415,546
lJIULLOCATro PENSIOII CORTRIBUTIOMS •• '0 1,825 977,679
IIIlA &. ECOIIOIHC DEVELOPl'lElft - Current Expend. 38,750 .... 68,660 79,747 351,178 484,580 16,803 359,209

- Capital Outlay •• 0Cl 367 2,959 1,278,780 651,274 1,191,319 .... 59,378
ALL OTHER URALLOCATED - Current ExpenditUnlS 125,647 100,767 350,795 60,959 584,574 147,467 132,311 110,496

- Capital Outlay 7,060 15,258 48,818 36,083 2011,576 38,131 1.532,675 728,977
DEBT SERVICE - Interest &. Fiscal Charges 265,895 541,553 5,925,033 754.490 926,810 525,935 685,420 699,869

- Principal PaYilent on Bonds 110,000 950,000 4,315,000 715,000 1,225,000 570,000 1,040,000 430,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 13,454 .... 133,290 .... 22,660

TOTAL CtJRRERT EXPENDITURES 3.327,261 4,439,633 9,354,953 3,394,852 5,385,928 3,992,729 3,216,623 4,805,749
TOTAL CAPITAL OutLAY 1,840,118 2,927,869 12,484,984 2,935,032 2,116,906 3,834,500 1,850,233 879,088
DEST SERVICE - Principal & Interest' 375,895 1,565.007 10,240,033 1,602,780 2,151,810 1,118,595 1,725,420 1,129,869

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,543,280 8,932,509 32,079,910 1,932,664 9,654,644 8,945,824 6,792,276 6,814,106

OTHEI! FHIARCIIIG USES
DEBT REDDlPTIOI - Refunded .... 0 .... .... ..011 2,945,000 .... 2,875,822

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses ..... .... .... . ... 103,958
TIlAIISFERS TO - Enterprise Funds 55,000 f" •• .... .... 250,735

- Governmental funds 152,896 370,215 723,631 288,967 741,299 593,045 238,173 0422,734
TOTAL EXPEIWnllRES AIID OTHER USES 5,751,176 9,302,724 32,803,601 8,221, 631 13,695,636 9,538,869 9,906,211 7,237,440



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION Of CITY REVENUES - 1997

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNIIENTAL fUNDS IllVER GROVE HEIGHTS LAKEVILLE IIARSHALL HOUNDS VIEW NEil ULM NORTH ST. PAUL NORTHfIELD OAKDALE

CLllSS Of CITY 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 20,003 19,106 11,698 13.022 13.401 12.229 13,813 14,991

ASSESSED VALUATION 136,751,351 106,453.394 61,560,822 60.690,755 53,436,629 61,212.194 47.387.714 76,314,951

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 118,754,963 103,972,996 53,701,644 70,640,263 53,209,612 68,644,266 46,577,790 94,113.133

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 2,394,017 3,005,338 1,541,938 784,409 2,163,929 792,494 1,829,457 1,599.294

SPECIAL ASSESSIlEIlTS (Collect. in 1997) 1,940,707 1,490.644 317,041 292,717 57,972 414,136 91.247 1,320.603

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 2,399,257 2,623,147 1,228,576 764,034 1,650,374 691,661 1,514,297 1,508.967

TAX INCREMENTS .... 369,550 797,218 .... 30,511 169,564 17,372 242,783

GRAVEL TAX 7,501 17,952 .... 517 .... .... .... 3,021

fRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... 25,270 21,499
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 3,794,366 3,965,828 754,265 561.721 451,171 697,093 2,206,990 4,688,976

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .. " .. .... 30,183 .... .... .... .... ....
LICENSES AND PERil ITS 344,973 566,724 77,330 134,507 78,496 87,039 118,832 370,553

fINES AND fORfEITS 141,885 44,242 66,966 57,341 70,823 56,656 56,025 115,404

INTERGOVERNIlENTAL REVENUES
federal Grants - Comll. Develop. Block Grants 9,633

- Other ' 57,156 1,620 93,546 .... 2,715 .... 36,136

State Grants - Local Governlent Aid 706,570 630,962 939,697 569,153 1,506,413 666,568 991,939 649.920

- Homestead Credit 580,972 728,941 326,182 226,669 604,900 246,566 414,923 427,916

- Highways 363,472 28,740 103,024 248,900 78,780 122,362 23,000 68,412

- Other 152,612 143,107 705,993 54,746 321,175 72,857 130,335 94,887

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... 15,843 210,000 16,691 2,261

- Other .... .... .... 3,587
Local Units Grants - Highways .... .... .... ....

N - Other .... .... 258,109 1,824 .... .... 25,000 1,000
0'\

TOTAL INTERGOVERNlIENTAL REVENUES 1,870,415 1,533,370 2,426,551 1;120,622 2,723,983 1,125,044 1,623,594 1,242,035

DEPARTIlENT fEES fiND SERVICE CHARGES
General Governlent 512,989 140,644 .... 76,859 365,707 5,893 60,271 179,075

Public Safety 5,491 70,837 154,770 .... .... .... 11,527 61,357

Streets and Highways .... 59,045 .... .... 10,496 2,779 195,758 40,078

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... .... .... .... . ... . ...
Libraries .... .... .... .... . ... .... 48,172

Recreation and Parks 200,406 723,411 152,729 113,978 203,846 40,390 .... 12,840

Airports .... .... .... .... .... . ... . ... ....
Other Service Charges 490,720 942,257 .... 59,871 .... .... 66,369 315,846

TOTAL DEPARTIIENT fEES & SERVICE CHARGES 1,209,606 1,936,194 307,499 250,708 580,049 49,052 382,096 609,196

IIISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 1,122,191 1,292,868 568,248 242,016 290,716 86,962 397,701 688,544

All Other Revenues 236,752 19,813 524,818 24,826 372,743 320,048 416,901 146,102

TOTAL REVENUES 11,126,946 12,369,688 6,806,924 3,177,791 6,248,866 3,283,119 6,733,808 9,615,581

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 3,772,600 8,332,937 863,828 .... .... .... 4,190.000 1,680,699

- Oth~r Long-Term Debt .... 600,000
- Short-Term Debt .... ....

TOTAL BORROIiING 3.772,600 8,932,937 863,828 ..... .... . .... 4,180.000 1,680,699

Other financing Sources 65,156 .... . ... ..... .... . ... . ... 1,277

TRANSfERS fROM - Enterprise funds .... .... 171,277 . ... 782,849 10,800 470,790
- Governmental funds .... 372,965 695.265 444,744 . ... 254.955 449,823 85,325

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 14,964,702 21,675,590 8,537,294 3,622,535 7,031,715 3,549,974 11,834,421 11,382,882

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S V,S,L Il,S,L.H,Il,E V,S I/.S,E,O 1I,5,E,0 W,S,G,L,H.N,O V,S,O



TABLE 4
CUSSIFICAfIOI OF un EXPERDITURES - 1987

(OVEII 2,500 II POPtlUfIOII)

OOVERlIllERflL FUIDS lIVER GROVE IIEIGRTS U(£VILLE I!IIIlSIIILL MOUlDS YIEI IEIlIUl lIIOllfil ST. PAOC lIIOllfilFIELD OAmllLE

EXPERDI'1'1JRES
GEREIlIlL GOVEIIRIlEln' - Current ExpenditUrl!!S 1,123,605 959,696 689,442 625,118 765,310 198,101 575,724 670,231

- Capital Outlay 257,546 71,309 102,073 319,596 .... •• 0 • 388,154 3,941
TO'i'llL GElEILAL GOVEllmtm 1,381,151 1,031,005 791,515 9414,714 765,310 198,101 963,878 674,172

PUBLIC SArEn
Police Departillent - Current Expenditures 1,198,494 1,303,139 943,005 628,4811 889,080 M6,651 827,908 873,563

- Capital Outlay 90,366 81,845 47,698 19,824 30,825 26,683 31,855 101,009
Fire Departlent - Current Expenditures 252,840 230,065 183,399 134,702 130,769 98,707 170,884 222,368

- Capital Outlay 959,326 1,019,904 724 ••• 0 63,690 3,639
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 236,372 209,718 •• DIl 35,767 •• G • 14,001 48,466 90,419

- Capital Outlay 7,716 4,734 .0'11' 6,132 011111I 10,652 ..... 655
TO'i'llL PtlIlLIC SAFETY 2,745,114 2,850,005 1,174,826 825,513 1,114,364 860,339 1,085,113 1,2811,074

STREETS ARD IIIGIIIAYS - lIaintenance 525,262 551,955 7117,766 1111,129 834,010 363,978 695,402 360,364
- Lighting 33,966 97,066 68,117 29,664 94,511 27,000 118,146
- Construction '''00 4,5110,866 515,0111 561,7511 1,480,478 6116,999 1,367,644
- Other Capital Outlay 142,415 ... " 124,313 12,539 50,241 116,003 119,111 35,616

TOTAL STREETS AID IIIGIIlIAYS 101,643 5,229,781 1,495,217 782,090 2,459,306 1,163,9110 2,271,503 395,980
SAlUtATION (Excluding Sewer)

Ilefuse Collect , Disposal - Current Expend.
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 24,071 •• 110 II'" .... 35,313 24,4113
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... .... ""., .... 59,083

TOUL SARI'fATIOIi 24,071 .... a" •• .... 35,313 83,566
BEALfil - Current Expenditures ••• 11 ..... .... 00 •• .... .... 1,000

- Capital Outlay
N fOUL REALm .... ... , .... .... G ••• .... 7,000
~ CtlL'1'1JRE AID IlECIlEATIOR

Libraries - Current Expenditures '1'0 .... 548,805 •• 0. 269,2112 .... 274,292
- Capital Outlay .... .... 1,039 .... 12,579 ..... 90,139

Park and Ilecreation - Current ExpendituI'U 607,061 527,157 631,994 319,138 127,210 304,017 76,196 293,233
- Capital Outla, 184,062 1,014,648 186,688 81,799 184,480 30,906 8,885 155,426

fOfAL CUL'l'IIIE AMD IlECIlEAtIOI 191,123 1,541,805 1,368,526 392,537 1,193,611 334,923 449,512 448,659
CAPItAL OUTLAY FOil EIfEIlPIliSE FURDS .... 637,882 .... 110 •• .... 209,842
tlRALLOCAtED IRSURARCE AID JUDGItEInS .... .... .... .... ".. " 40,000
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... ..Oll 90,678 ..... 42,319

- Capital Outlay III." ., .. 64,421
UIIALLOCAtED PERSIOH CORTRIBtlTIOHS
HilA' ECOIOMIC DEVELOPI!IER'f - Current Expend. ... , 312 210,413 "..... 257,261

- Capital Outlay 1,136,815 ..... 234,626 .... 101,931
ALL OTREII URALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 195,682 • ll ... 45,511 ..... 113,369 62,555 548,532

- Capital Outlay 826,300 ..... , .... ...,. 3,445 ."11I ..... 2,788,733
DEBT SEIlnCE - Interest' Fbcal Charge! 1,566,630 1,740,862 710,318 112,168 543,261 313,062 854,709 1,408,174

- Principal PaYlent on Bonds 2,525,000 3,850,000 632,551 200,000 960,000 655,000 1,071,000 1,255,000
- Other Long-Terlll Debt 72,500 160,000 ..... ....... ..... .... 10,000 55,000

'fOTAL CUI/IiEIn EXPElDITtiRES 4,197,353 3,879,608 4,199,130 1,942,606 4,158,560 1,839,499 3,313,150 2,510,238
rOUL CAPITAL OUTUY 4,204,546 1,411,198 1.216,663 1,002,248 1,921,669 1,113,801 2,012,3118 3,085,390
DEllt SEilVICE - Principal Ii Interest 4,164,130 5,750,862 1,410,869 282,168 1,503,261 968,062 1,941,109 2,718,174

TOTAL ElPUDITtiIlES 12,566,029 11,041,658 6,1186,662 3,221,022 1,589,496 3,921,368 1,267,247 8,313,192

otREll FIIIAIiCIRG USES
DEBT IIEDEItPTIOI - Refunded 2,197,320 443,IUO ........ 44"" e ~ ,. D ." ... 2,205,000

- Short-TsJrlIl Loans ."4" 4 ..... ."."
Other Financillg ilses .,,, ... 0""" 38,:122
TRAIlSFERS TO - Enterprille fundI """. " .... ""." ... " ... ", .. D .... 50,O(lO

- Governlllental Funds " .. " .. 372,965 62,4110 444,744 """" 2541,955 449,823 115,325
totAL EXPUIHTURIES AliI) OTHEII ilSIES 14,763,349 17,1158,433 6,987,464 3,671,766 7,589,496 4,176,323 9,97Vl70 8,399,U7



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVEIl 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERlUIENTAL fUNDS OWATONNA RAMSEY RED VIMG ROBBINSDALE SHOREVIEW STILLWATER VIRGINIA IiEST ST. PAUL

CLASS OF cm 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 18,832 11,706 14,272 14,528 23,473 13,256 9,634 IB,194

ASSESSED VALUATION 84,836,932 51,960,127 213,352,483 86,700,899 169,883,738 80,795,336 36,861,603 134,462,267

TOtAL TAXABLE VALUATION 82,595,788 59,306,125 207,641, 730 85,724,331 174,254,830 84,60LS96 34,686,790 135,750,655

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 3,589,926 849,782 6,939,259 1,757 ,464 2,141,460 2,144,341 3,346,235 2,572,891

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 850,348 933,587 398,657 47,835 778,305 1,013,121 147,201 387,451

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 2,771,342 790,158 7,119,221 2,018,394 1,753,994 1,898,926 2,482,9S8 2,216,055

TAX INCREMENTS 295,774 77,227 104,385 352,609 .... 72,331 80,130

GRAVEL TAX .... .... .... .... 1,086 3,461 .... 4,506

FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... .... .... 31,406 .... .... 371,236

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,108,742 1,478,058 388,609 74,099 1,103,957 1,944,296 215,075 790,584

LOCAL SALES TAXES &HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES 40,500 .... .... .... .... . ... .... 4,200

LICENSES AND PERMITS 117,326 585,916 124,204 139,152 310,297 162,795 33,723 338,797

FIRES AND FORFEITS 79,168 29,912 71,525 190,627 53,507 126,733 46,963 80,407

INTERGOVERNIlENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIIiI. Develop_ Block Grants .... 36,576 .... 117,521

- Other 4,202,705 833 46,407 .... 1,362 846,087 412,451 18,241

State Grants - Local Governlent Aid 1,850,004 300,482 1,130,123 1,190,308 437,585 1,100,662 1,921,138 1,267,019

- HOllestead Credit 933,764 313,716 511,053 684,100 535,131 529,425 1,088,150 549,909

- Highways 24,240 202,169 93,550 346,840 28,594 16,920 .... 236,391

- Other 268,297 58,344 547,545 185,353 25,066 66,686 997,952 167,535

County Grants - Highways 30,345 .... .... 13,092 10,753 1,538

- Other 76,025 .... 69,666 4,926 480 6,451 15,279 16,062

Local Units Grants - Highways .... .... ..... .... .... .... .... ....
N - Other 792 .... .... 267,897 2,928 16,848 800 48,370
00

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENtAL REVENUES 7,386,172 912,120 2,398,344 2,810,037 1,041,899 2,584,617 4,435,770 2,303,527

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Governillent 82,791 4,128 63,762 261,927 12,727 143,224 63,598 24,856

Public Safety 28,792 163 91,147 11,249 .... 105,402 170,098 98,489

Streets and Highways 105,445 .... 40,533 .... 63,391 .... 74,664

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... 50,801 .... . ... .... 340,830

Libraries .... .... 17,353 .... .... 4,724 49,933

Recreation and Parks 365,243 "'t. 41,228 192,675 178,188 8,480 219,309 75,227

Airports .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
Other Service Charges .... 2,300 95,111 4,505 236,183 183,290 182,279 11,798

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES &SERVICE CHARGES 582,271 6,591 399,935 470,356 490,489 445,120 1,100,711 210,370

IlISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 1,273,957 456,177 586,170 523,907 437,830 383,948 501,518 877,237
All Other Revenues 650,053 193,182 2,042,685 658,544 323,666 137,511 231,589 82,771

TOTAL REVENUES 14,305,305 4,529,341 13,235,078 7,237,725 5,548,131 7,759,738 9,128,467 7,279,690

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIlING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 4,300,000 3,322,804 3,339,760 .... 430,000 3,025,534

- Other Long-Ten Debt .... .... . ... ..... 109,184 .... . .... 135,167
- Short-Ten Debt

TOTAL BORROWING 4,300,000 3,322,804 3,339,760 .... 539,184 3,025,534 .... 135,167
Other Financing Sources .... .... . ... . ... 3,200
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 1,623,963 .... 7 361,664 158,733 28,151 . ... 13,566

- Governmental Funds 8,169,902 426,459 2,295,324 390,543 1,801,317 1,795,119 223,545 332,287

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 28,399,170 8,278,604 18,870,169 7,989,932 8,050,565 12,608,542 9,352,012 7,760,710

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S,E,O 11,5 1I,5,H,0 II,S,G,L II,S II,S,G,O I/,S,R,N,E,O 11,5,0



TABLE"
CIJSSIFICATIOI or Cln EXPElDlruRES - 1981

(om 2,500 II POPUIJTIOI)

GOVERDmAL FUIDS OIA'fOIQIll IlAtlSEJ RED IIIG IOBBIISDALE SIlOREVIEI STILLIAml VIIlGUm lEST Sf. PAUL

EXPEIIDlTUIlES
GERERAL OOVERRllm - Current Expenditures 517,080 635,455 164,952 985,610 553,168 554,899 644,936 583,918

- Capital Outlay 43,802 45,711 47,417 7,975 114,458 28,907 64,255 27,368
TOTAL GElERAL GOVERMElt' 560,882 681,166 812,369 993,645 668,226 583,806 109,191 611,286

PUBLIC SAFETI
Police Departlent - Current Expenditures 917,083 353,094 1,415,748 1,146,991 559,113 856,156 1,009,025 1,171,401

- Capital Outlay 52,573 .... 111,896 48,965 .... 56,004 11,734 33,970
Fire Deparbent - Current Elipenditures 421,790 69,689 1,209,194 183,941 314,445 432,004 1,122,345 980,009

- Capital Outlay 10,284 '.0. 2,894 9,031 360,429 23,929 29,893 66,505
Otber Protection - Current Expenditures 112,142 68,563 113,894 148,681 20,356 172,537 90,507 251,309

- Capital Outlay 795 .... 125 9,116 21,422 3,261 510 242,063
TOTAL PUBLIC SIlFm 1,514,667 491,346 2,853,151 1,546,725 1,215,825 1,543,891 2,264,014 2,145,257

smms AID HIGHWAYS - Ifaintenance 1,135,495 209,388 1,081,1106 461,849 142,081 532,295 850,1110 1111,913
- Lighting .. ,. .... 136,361 68,321 80,022 104,117 6,297 18,379
- COl'll!ltruction 861,013 83,190 400,074 409,031 833,321 1,458,591 .... 1,717,087
- Other Capital Outla, 105,501 .... 111,612 42,960 .... 3,412 73,038 89,4«

TOTAL smms AID IIIGIlIAlS 2,102,009 292,578 1,135,913 982,167 1,655,430 2,099,021 930,205 2,696,823
SAIUTATIOli (Excluding Seier)

Refuse Collect' Disposal - Current Elipend. .... .... 409,671 .... .... .... 226,092
Other Sanitation - Current Elipeooitures 31,335 .... 86,540 .... .... .... .... 28,630
Sanitation - Capital Outla, .... .... 16,194 .... .... .... 100,636 6,785

TOTAL SAIIUfIOi 31,335 .... 513,005 .... .... .... 326,128 35,415
REALtil - Current Expenditures .0 •• .... 211,435 11,500

- Capital Outlay
·.N TOTAL REALtil .... .... 28,435 11,500

\0 CULTUIE AID I!ECREATIOI
Libl'lldu - Current Expendituru 384,261 .... 421,668 .... .... 293,314 319,954

- Capital Outlay 6,422 .... 1,0113 .... .... 849,596 7,319
Park Ind Recreatioll - Curreftt Expenditures 1,009,968 81,848 510,463 188,814 644,799 251,305 719,863 454,430

- Capital Outlay 119,285 105,413 375,107 81,9110 318,227 10,640 53,583 31,114
TOTAL CULmE lID RECIlEA'fIOI 1,519,936 193,261 1,314,921 1176,194 1,023,026 1,464,855 1,159,119 485,604

CAPITAL Ourul rOR EImlPRISE FOlDS .... .... 309,568 .... 13,359 90,659 1,345,725 700
ImALLOCA'l'EIl IISURAICE lID JUOOHEITS 363,570 .... .... 123,9011 34,818 ..... 269,432 112,351
AIIlPORTS - Current Expenditures 41,593 .... 22,919 .... .... .... 20,000

- Capital Outlay 8,611 .... 46,648
ImALLOCA'fED PEISIOR COlmlIBUTIORS .... .... .... .... .... 27,060
m , £COlonIC DEVELOPIffiIT - Current Expend. 296 .... 226,211 526,130 271,240 .... 491,445 11,891

- Capital Outlay .... 1,333,395 134,644 1,649,305 .... .... 346,4110
ALL OTHER ImALLOCA'fED - Current Elipellditures 280,515 .... 3,303,311 .1', 42,459 840,700 691,315 84,721

- Capital Outlay 587,122 441,645 506,312 "'0 .... .... 63,851
DEBT SERVICE - Interest' Fiscal Charges 1,716,719 400,000 1,053,420 5811,896 525,916 1,012,604 891,015 318,536

- Principal Pafllent on Bonds 15,935,000 925,000 1,345,000 365,000 430,000 3,015,000 390,000 740,000
- Otber Long-Ten Debt 33,011 31,513 .... "41, 125,290 .... .... 71,000

tOTAL CUflRm EXPEIlDITURES 5,215,188 1,424,031 9,197,179 4,446,411 3,263,161 4,064,987 6,521,081 4,514,958
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,795,414 2,009,354 2,130,834 2,264,363 1,721,222 2,585,005 2,097,024 2,215,0%
DEBT SERVICE - Principal' Interest 17,684,790 1,356,513 2,398,420 953,896 1.081,206 4,027,604 1,281,015 1,129,536

TOUL EXPEIDITlJIlES 24,695,392 4,789,904 14,326,433 7,664,670 6,065,589 10,671,596 9,899,120 7,919,590

OtilIR FIIAICIIG USES
DEBT REDEHPTIOfi - Refunded

- Sbort-Ten Loarul
Other Financing Uses .... ..011 .... .... 4,086
TlAISFERS TO - EnterprisE! Funds .... 4,000 435,880 68,000 .... 43,036 .... 425

- Goverlllilental Funds 8,169,902 426,459 2,461,801 390,543 1,801,317 1,195,119 223,545 332,281
TOTAL E1PEIlDltuiES AID OtilEi USES 32,865,294 5,220,363 17,224,120 8,123,213 7,870,992 12,515,751 10,122,665 8,252,302



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATIOII OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERHtlEHTAL FUNDS WILLMAR 1I00DBURY 1I0RTHINGTOII TOTAL THIRD CLASS AFTON ALEXANDRIA ANDOVER ARDEll HILLS

CLASS OF CITY 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 17,143 15,286 10,397 473,549 2,631 7,857 12,095 9,458

ASSESSED VALUATION 80,858,220 127,442,877 45,488,683 2,965,254,297 22,593,651 45,819,355 54,400,472 108,720,924

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 78,038,305 121,680,519 44,057,057 2,866,169,516 22,934,567 45,454,826 62,769,026 96,381,346

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 1,780,209 2,224,155 2,141,003 72,594,498 384,633 1,417,455 727,354 1,000,544

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 640,359 1,843,293 ..... 20,383,090 12,544 232 991,902 488,472

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 3,029,080 1,865,732 1,679,954 69,021,350 323,784 1,143,304 647,363 817,040

TAX HICREMENTS 191,360 254,938 156,408 5,574,898 .... 41,717 2,030

GRAVEL TAX .... 8,164 .... 65,488 5,101

FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... .... 1,421,951 .... 14,233

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,125,930 4,493,537 469,683 43,654,511 28,132 268,971 3,253,674 689,605

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-1I0TEL TAXES .... .... 24,224 210,960 .... .... .... ....
LICENSES AlID PERIIITS 86,918 522,655 35,274 7,502,327 24,382 40,042 268,983 141,982

FINES AND FORFEITS 146,273 85,030 76,615 2,776,900 7,267 52,261 33,496 27,794

INTERGOVERNIlENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIIIIII. Develop. Block Grants 139,575 .... 264,516 1,288,068 .... 274,241 18,474

- Other • 2,335 250,000 1,680 7,857,357 .... 2,104 780 644

State Grants - Local Governlent Aid 1,516,208 508,190 1,321,913 36,671,141 66,041 1,017,241 230,355 107,355

- Homestead Credit 398,981 466,123 477,754 15,957,859 85,247 208,053 254,169 142,986

- Highways 195,456 477,324 14,670 6,334,810 .... 425,598 22,260 101,836

- Other 223,822 199,631 500,851 8,453,570 3,869 194,564 695,589 97,864

County Grants - Highways 3,795 .... 7,307 328,074 .... .... .... 4,902

- Other 2,593 .... 52,316 549,965

Local Units Grants - Highways
w - Other .... 4,369 .... 854,374
0

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 2,482,765 1,905,637 2,641,007 78,295,218 155,157 2,121,801 1,221,627 455,587

DEPARTMENT FEES AIID SERVICE CHARGES
General Governilent 2,725 129,499 158,655 3,251,249 .... .... 46,821 11,628

Public Safety 88,182 .... 11,655 1,776,823 .... 117,425

Streets and Highways 5,392 24,406 5,377 722,798 .... 50T

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... 18,436 417,680
Libraries .... .... .... 200,839 .... 72,977

Recreation and Parks 58,117 146,024 52,510 4,327,601 .... 2,331 26,265 54,204

Airports .... .... .... 35,636 .... 29,909

Other Service Charges .... 689,187 4,696 6,176,599 . ... 38,911 197,489 4,785

TOTAL DEPARTlfEIIT FEES &SERVICE CHARGES 154,416 989,116 251,329 16,909,225 .... 262,060 270,575 70,617

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 731,222 972,519 298,305 18,227,631 18,051 111,336 638,317 183,196

All Other Revenues 1,149,896 94,257 161,073 12,308,064 19,296 166,770 120,321 178,874

TOTAL REVENUES 9,097,860 11,191,585 5,793,872 255,968,523 581,170 4,222,495 6,456,386 2,564,695

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 2,406,000 4,906,501 3,008,000 63,774,930 ...... . .... 7,799,126

- Other Long-Ten Debt ..... .... ..... 1,448,698 .... . ... 170,000
- Short-Ten- Debt

TOTAL BORROWING 2,406,000 4,906,501 3,008,000 65,223,628 .... . ... '7,969,126

Other Financing Sources ..... .... 22,200 91,833 . .... 70,791

TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 864,656 .... 230,167 6,864,841 .... 35,000 86,007 875,753
- Governmental Funds 607,290 728,000 21,385 27,892,459 .... 279,590 2.,087,661 531,138

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 12,975,806 16,826,086 9,075,624 356,041, 284 58Ll70 4,607,876 16,599,180 3,971,586

Type of Public Service Enterprise W,S,E,H,O II,S iI,S,E,L,H,O iI,S,G,O IU,E,O II,S W,S





TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS AURORA BAXTER BAYPORT BELLE PLAINE BENSON BLUE EARTH BRECKENRIDGE BUFFALO

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 2,213 3,183 2,811 3,106 3,518 4,114 4,005 5,996

ASSESSED VALUATION 5,063,622 19,593,046 19,592,873 11,651,547 9,686,010 15,476,606 9,484,660 25,313,265

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 4,887,913 17,655,539 19,386,402 14,158,079 8,419,279 15,212,750 9,239,938 21,224,990

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 494,656 394/020 419,304 335,645 419/364 897/309 535/328 604,063

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 28/084 201,156 2,676 90/652 20,363 287,843 191,021 322,980

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 335,802 521,409 391, 231 322/593 285,996 667,011 346,423 385,429

TAX INCREMENTS 31/841 .... .... .... 146/037 27/802 28/143 385/533

GRAVEL TAX .... . ... 797
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities)
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 30,253 294/429 29/045 146/255 33/188 404/605 183,071 539/336

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 8/817 48/638 39/934 18/214 6/339 9/249 18,203 94,664

FINES AND FORFEITS 5/970 6,830 19/019 8/931 11/455 11,957 28/640 49/163

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Comm. Develop. Block Grants 10,800

- Other 1/180 567 .... 515 949,691 13,581

State Grants - Local Government Aid 260,955 135,427 165,644 244/903 444,997 434/298 581, 961 288,373

- Homestead Credit 150/263 92/427 76/678 104,932 155/753 239,792 188,982 180/661

- Highways .... . ... .... .... .... ..... 4,019

- Other 124/839 28/000 44/007 12,696 101/988 25,855 45,899 149/560

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... 11,377
- Other ...... . .... .... ..... .... 73t916

Local Units Grants - Highways
vJ - Other 15/000 .... .... 10/000 .... 9/872 41,474
N

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 563/037 256,421 286/329 384,423 1,652,429 797,314 862/335 618,594

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government .... .... .... 8,499 39,000 21,007 7/093 5,537

Public Safety 1,586 .... 27,398 3/623 20/085 .... 54/297 57/57l

Streets and Highways .... .... .... 2,137 27/000 .... 205 915

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... 60/531 .... .... .... .... 105/562

Libraries 329 .... .... .... 1,630 14/208
Recreation and Parks 519 .... 3/653 67/893 17,699 .... 23,926

Airports .... .... .... .... .... 26,321
Other Service Charges 4/250 .... 4/410 2/340 33/507 .... 9,707 44,437

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 6/684 .... 95/992 84,492 138/921 61,536 95,228 214/022

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 30,370 69,234 41/931 44/654 60/200 175/536 87/010 87,471
All Other Revenues 43,385 20/833 201/526 14/087 234/250 228/293 359,538 181,202

TOTAL REVENUES 1,056,159 1,217/794 1,105/804 1/023,649 2/568/815 2,383/303 2,008/591 2,555/414

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIIING - Bonds for Capital Outlay .... 278,637 .... . ... .. ... ~ 4/242/825 181/400 1,792,395

- Other Long-Term Debt 88/385 .... .... .... 39/200 . ... . ... 117,500
- Short-Term Debt .... .... 4,100

TOTAL BORROIIING 88/385 278/637 4/100 .... 39/200 4/242,825 181/400 U09/895
Other Financing Sources
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds .... .... .... .... .... 68/037 72,000 101,000

- Governmental Funds 33/461 .... .... 31/480 293,439 196/261 102,275 212/071

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES U78/005 1/496/431 1/109/904 1/055/129 2/901,454 6/890,426 2/364/266 4/778/380

Type of Public Service Enterprise W/S,G II/S W,S W,S,O W,S,G,E,L II/S,L II/S/E W,S,L/E/O



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY EXPENDITURES - 1987

COVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNIlENTAL FUNDS AURORA BAXTER BAYPORT BELLE PLAINE BENSON BLUE EARTH BRECKENRIDGE BUFFALO

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT - Current Expenditures 137,685 194,445 122,107 218,545 194,106 189,565 237,300 222,383

- Capital Outlay 23,978 72,018 666 .... 281 1,853 .... 1,999
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 161,663 266,463 122,773 218,545 194,387 191,418 237,300 224,382

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departllent - Current Expenditures 197,168 124,831 189,064 174,600 189,064 223,372 352,826 351,712

- Capital Outlay .... 11,702 5,080 .... 12,768 14,315 4,089 30,559
Fire Departllent - Current Expenditures 25,103 26,099 58,369 20,794 39,961 28,707 38,748 62,822

- Capital Outlay 68,769 .... 57,929 .... 4,043 15,150 .... 9,595
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 7,719 17,136 23,503 380 .... .... 1,112 49,162

- Capital Outlay
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 298,759 179,768 333,945 195,774 245,836 281,544 396,775 503,850

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 165,291 94,691 180,106 91,226 240,224 272,133 167,499 121,729
- Lighting 32,091 .... 27,089 . ... 15,589 28,666 11,187 33,837
- Construction .... .... . ... . ... .... . ... .... 78,302
- Other Capital Outlay 55,392 88,000 5,000 .... 9,070 11,300 775 5,250

TOTAL STREETS AND HIGHIIAYS 252,774 182,691 212,195 91,226 264,883 312,099 179,461 239,118
SANITATION (Excluding Sewer)

Refuse Collect &Disposal - Current Expend. 23,642 .... 54,341 .... .... .... .... 114,140
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 2,322 .... .... .... 8,188 5,377 11,200 6,371
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... . ... 8,464

TOTAL SANITATION 25,964 .... 54,341 .... 8,188 13,841 11,200 120,511
HEALTH - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
w TOTAL HEALTH
w

CULTURE AND RECREATION
Libraries - Current Expenditures 24,228 .... 50,993 2,266 26,661 139,731 40,459 11,341

- Capital Outlay 9,376 .... . ... . ... 1,312 .... . ... 728
Parle and Recreation - Current Expenditures 16,549 24,340 62,583 122,223 125,822 100,157 190,062 91,418

- Capital Outlay 70,430 4,229 21,671 .... 5,789 46,103 .... 123,251
TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION 120,583 28,569 135,247 124,489 159,584 285,991 230,521 226,738

CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGIlENTS .... .... 37,488 31,359 .... . ... 43,821
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... . ... .... .... 19,246 18,949 .... 23,522

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... 1,234,230
UNALLOCATED PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS
HRA & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - Current Expend. 1,068 .... .... . ... 62,919 420,522 . ... 176,834

- Capital Outlay 9,454 .... .... .... 108,041
ALL OTHER UNALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 10,201 718 38,908 .... 96,006 800 81,851

- Capital Outlay .... 62,861 . ... . ... 40,311 66,178 213,954 1,394,641
DEBT SERVICE - Interest &Fiscal Charges 12,979 321,895 .... 109,187 113,800 586,849 267,417 479,540

- Principal Payllent on Bonds 23,000 215,000 .... 155,000 180,000 476,727 260,339 392,727
- Other Long-Ten Debt 24,236 7,000 .... .... .... 13,334 .... 2,790

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENDITURES 643,067 482,260 844,551 661,393 1,017,786 1,427,979 1,176,065 1,265,271
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 237,399 238,810 90,346 .... 1,415,845 163,363 218,818 1,644,325
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 60,215 543,895 .... 264,187 293,800 1,076,910 527,756 875,057

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 940,681 1,264,965 934,897 925,580 2,727,431 2,668,252 1, 922,639 3,784,653

OTHER FINANCING USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - Refunded .... . .... . ... .... .... 4,242,825

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds .... .... 30,000

- Governllental Funds 33,461 .... .... 31,480 293,439 196,261 102,275 237,430
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 974,142 1,264,965 964,897 957,060 3,020,870 7,107,338 2,024,914 4,022,083



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS CALEDONIA CAMBRIDGE CANNON FALLS CHAMPLIN CHANHASSEN CHASKA CHISHOLM CIRCLE PINES

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 2,714 3,308 2,989 13,261 8,485 10,018 5,263 4,705

ASSESSED VALUATION 8,319,494 20,187,737 17,260,992 55,149,19B 75,590,2B7 5B,331,143 13,748,634 20,672,319

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 8,228,B14 IB,575,626 16,870,332 64,642,195 63,436,257 56,399,624 13,748,634 24,427,258

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 294,583 508,916 603,012 1, 146,522 1,542,880 700,762 1,143,199 365,223

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 176,869 99,231 71,762 1,819,355 1,102,612 313,163 7,914 164,884

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 189,974 420,983 482,489 1,054,563 1,334,686 699,852 561,583 324,569

TAX INCREMENTS 12,320 226,949 37,721 13,089 1,598,407 310,313 .~ .. 27,507

GRAVEL TAX .... .... .... .... 2,630 1,573

FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... .... .... 14,987 17,801

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 198,463 141,477 597,861 3,924,474 2,141,759 753,315 6,928 292,697

LOCAL SALES TAXES &. HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

LICENSES AND PERMITS 11,204 40,631 16, B66 298,113 540,797 192,317 26,013 89,051

FINES AND FORFEITS 7,259 20,939 31, 900 61,887 16,146 29,720 12,362 29,553

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Comm. Develop. Block Grants .... .... .... 49,857 20,608

- Other 335 671,079 207,449 .... 37,556 1,035 .... 332

State Grants - Local Government Aid 279,315 308,947 326,393 392,513 191,277 334,231 1, 031, 312 220,830

- Homestead Credit 107, B42 90,560 131,044 388,547 313,B51 201,378 587,111 135,709

- Highways 25,261 .... .... .... 80,106 78,283 285,193

- Other 21,486 60,400 240,640 237,332 69,241 119,400 397,017 46,789

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... .... ....
- Other 518 .... 19,955 .... 1B,023

Local Units Grants - Highways .... .... .... .... ....
w - Other .... .... 529 116,561 665 .... 241,325
.j>,.

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 434,757 1,130,986 926,010 1,184,810 731, 327 734,327 2,541, 958 403,660

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 1,223 300 34,737 208,856 448,350 193, B68 26,080 2,809

Public Safety 44,602 29,805 35,606 10,820 .... 6,376 17,979 16,437

Streets and Highways 345 1, 532 9,127 24,630 .... 60,148 14,7B8

Sanitation <Refuse Collection) ~ ... .... .... . ... 94,440 108,151

Libraries
Recreation and Parks 27,540 .... 26,533 7,125 '1'0 35,345 27,661

Airports .... 3,92B .... .... .... .... . ...
Other Service Charges 63 363 .... 358,573 .... 364,397 30,736

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES &. SERVICE CHARGES 73,773 35,928 106,003 610,004 448,350 660,134 2.1l,684 127,397

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 241,585 74,581 253,746 893,773 818,123 686,069 2B,632 79,952

All Other Revenues 15,157 164,865 663,302 1,315,480 69,122 156,676 7,229 177,817

TOTAL REVENUES 1, 184,492 2,257,339 3,115,898 9,356,193 7,716,334 4,242,097 3,396,389 1, 552, 203

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 85,000 652,206 1,290,000 9,545,447 8,219,775 4,411,456 .... 813,932

, - Other Long-Term Debt .... 148,832
- Short-Term Debt

TOTAL BORROWING B5,OOO 801',038 1,290,000 9,545,447 8,219,775 4,411,456 .... 813,932

Other Financing Sources 85,000 .... 125,000 7,321 .... . ... 7,125

TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 30,000 .... 211,000 52,906 120,000 467,027
- Governmental Funds 18,283 22,800 197,053 463,055 1,296,853 802,293 174,588 7,255

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 1,402,775 3,081,177 4,938,951 19,424,922 17,352,962 9,922,873 3,578,102 2,373,390

Type of Public SerVlce Enterprise W,S,L,E W,S,L W,S,L,O W,S,L W,S W,S,E,O W,S,O W,S,O



tABLE 4
CUSSIFICATIOR OF CITY EXPERDU'URES - 1981

(OVER 2,500 II POPUUl'IOIU

CHISHOLM CIRCLE PIRES

358,253 115,591
5,585 1,987

363,938 117,578

693,597 289,510
5,625

172,275 74,166
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TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNHENTAL FUNDS CORCORAN CROOKSTON DAYTON DEEPHAVEN DETROIT LAKES DILWORTH EAST BETHEL EAST GRAND FORKS

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 '1 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 19B7 estimate 4,B62 B,m 4,636 3,699 7,009 2,703 7,935 8,424

gSSESSED VALUl\TION 26,619,252 25,796,495 18,573,492 46,480,485 33,108,755 6,286,473 30,850,280 29,739,280

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 29,217,822 24,958,988 21,804,366 45,935,836 32,851,225 6,286,473 37,999,907 29,603,866

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 381, 696 1,573,315 454,352 674,016 956,167 281,559 309,887 1,595,026

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 34,137 265,359 2,275 226,191 374,795 228,681 184,882 825,707

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 273,216 1,143,101 391,298 582,970 759,401 197,544 285,362 1,180,578

TAX INCREMENTS .... 41,236 . ... 124,331 29,572 .... ..... 14,836

GRAVEL TAX .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... ....
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) ..... 148,325 1,189 .... .... .... .... 35,912

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 39,891 189,601 2,946 252,776 438,110 107,147 246,618 868,452

LOCAL SALES TAXES &. HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
LICEllSES AND PERMITS 71,834 25,138 45,657 B8,492 28,778 10,439 84,425 54,584

FINES AND FORFEITS 38,651 33,558 35,654 68,588 73,379 12,428 17,593 45,226

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Comill. Develop. Block Grants ..... 29,877 34,109 .... .... ..... 21,823

- Other 346 ..... 16,069 .... 32,565 .... 538 744,018

State Grants - Local Government Aid 82,252 1,178,293 86,921 125,342 803,868 243,409. 131,536 90B,208

- Homestead Credit 118,973 373,211 149,564 109,345 179,961 83,476 114,602 386,834

- Highways .... 13,665 ..... .... 223,927 .... 203,535 353,187

- Other 71,198 381,618 24,044 61,759 236,443 10,282 13,195 240,703

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... 32,518 .... 4,572
- Other .... .... 7,528 .... 23,521 .... 599 42,500

Local Units Grants - Highways .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
v.> - Other 707 19,486
0\ .... .... .... .... .... ....

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 272,769 1,976,664 318,235 328,964 1,500,285 341,739 486,535 2,694,936

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Governillent 4,650 .... 6,055 .... 104,575 .... 8,048 13,144

, Public Safety 50 .... .... 58,902 56,195 37,051 .... 6,635

Streets and Highways .... 1,041 ..... 6,236 67,973 ..... . ... 2,813

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... 192,377 .... . ... .... .... .... 322,455

Libraries .... .... .... . ... .... .... .... ....
Recreation and Parks .... 153,411 8,525 66 8,328 6,631 .... 111,420

Airports .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... ....
Other Service Charges 7,949 9,617 1,524 71,568 .... 1,250 .... 147,257

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 12,649 356,446 16,104 136,772 237,071 44,932 8,048 603,724

HISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 25,467 181,737 7,204 126,498 166,187 59,806 120,923 173,725

All Other Revenues 32,934 208,991 28,961 40,062 257,332 8,880 11B,334 180,898

TOTAL REVENUES 767,411 4,304,797 847,248 1, 749,453 3,490,115 782,915 1, 367, 83B 5, B52, 871

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIIING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 133,774 .... .... . ... 1, 130,000 . ... 1, 900, 000 667,000

- Other Long-Term Debt .... .... .... . ... .... 74,000 . ... 50,000
- Short-Term Debt .... . .... . ... ...... . ... . .... . ... . ...

TOnL BORROWING 133,774 ..... .... .... L 130,000 74,000 1,9'00,000 717,000
Other Financing Sources .... .... . ... . .... 5,749 . .... . ... 61,156
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds .... .... . ... . ... 422,153 .... .... 1,905,702

- Governillental Funds 30,000 144,552 3,256 31,837 640,325 .... 216,993 730,597

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 931,185 4,449,349 850,504 L 781,290 5,688,342 856,915 3,484,831 9,267,326

Type of Public Service Enterprise W.S II, S. G II,S, L, E. 0 W. S,G II,S,E



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATIOI OF CITY EXPERDITURES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 II POPULATIOIO

GOVElUIMEIllTAL FUIIIDS CORCORAI CIlOOKSTOR DArrOI DEEPRAVER DETROIT LIlES DILWORTH EAST BETHEL EAST GRAIIID FORJ:S

ElPElllDITlJRES
GEIEIlAL GOvEIllft1m - Current Expend!tures 214,121 452,430 236,809 136,148 332,497 119,213 209,193 408,956

- Capital Outlay 280 0 ••• 4,751 .... • •• 1 996 .... 7,977
rOTAL GENERAL GOVERRMm 214,401 452,430 241,560 136,148 332,497 120,209 209,193 416,933

PUBLIC SAFm
PoUce Departlient - Currant Expenditures 127,140 540,101 89,425 314,793 499,043 129,145 69,399 812,197

- Capital Outlay .... 12,174 3,914 24,646 19,271 17,045 .1111 17,039
Fire Departillent - Current Expenditures 53,651 340,610 46,341 47,756 158,570 35,182 55,895 519,545

- Capital Outlay .... 13,683 10,269 .... 48,976 87,000 71,884 5,046
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 12,343 91,032 58,049 30,302 «,388 //.111 37,362 63,442

- Capital Outlay .... 9,218 .... 1,495 .... .... .... 3,850
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFm 193,134 1,006,818 207,998 418,992 770,248 268,372 234,540 1,421,119

StilEETS ABD HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 297,978 394,864 171,029 256,515 515,005 126,389 90,258 409,672
- Lighting .... 89,911 9,466 19,070 21,637 18,040 1,214 31,287
- Construction 44,588 165,224 38,758 .,.11I 586,509 .... 1,780,683 701,265
- Other Capital Outlay 14,500 7,763 590 121,874 75,487 65,000 29,920 799,855

TOrAL STREETS AIIID HIGHWAYS 357,066 657,762 219,843 397,459 1,198,638 209,429 1,902,075 1,942,079
SAIUTATIOR (Excluding Sever)

Refuse Collect .Ii Disposal - Current Expend. .... 183,924 .... .... .... .... .... 289,199
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 1,694 53,499 14,025 15,114 18,720 .... 868 44,950
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 65,838

TOTAL SARITATIOR 1,694 237,423 14,025 15,114 18,720 .... 868 399,987
HEALTH - Current Expenditures ... , .... .... .... 369 3,309 .... 3,404

- Capital Outlay

\H TOTAL HEALTH .... .... .... .... 369 3,309 .... 3,404
~ CULTURE AftD RECREATION

Libraries - Current Expenditures .... 144,363 .... ••• a 92,840 .... .... 84,044
- Capital Outlay .... 1,273 .... .... 21,262 .... .... 34,762

Park and Recreation - Currant Expenditures 16,529 703,201 43,181 87,132 295,555 25,124 33,474 624,n3
- Capital Outlay 8,355 .... 32,410 .... 55,242 2,301 14,620 100,930

TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATI05 24,884 848,837 75,591 81,132 464,899 27,425 48,094 844,509
CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ERTEilPIUSE FUNDS .... .... .... .... 170,540
UnALLOCATED INSURANCE AIIID JUDGHEITS .... .... .... 60,829 503 .... .... 222,942
AIRPORTS - Current Expendituras .... 62,099 .... .... 73,525

- Capital Outlay .... 53,984
UJALLOCATED PERSION COf4TRIBUTIOIS
HRA & ECONOIIIC DEVELOPlim - Current Expend. 20,191 39,858 .... .... 18,469 .... 2,272 740,563

- Capital Outlay .... ..... .... .. ... 187,167 .... 14,654 46,392
ALL OTRER UIlALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 49,534 484,874 .... 54,048 34,238 .... 40,535 247,141

- Capital Outlay .... 269,097 .... 741 .... .... .... 659,756
DEBT SERVICE - Interest &Fiscal Charges 22,061 212,266 29,933 111,319 389,899 98,314 133,166 504,211

- Principal Paylllent on Bonds 55,000 375,000 14,000 1,184,000 481,346 155,000 195,000 889,617
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 7,568 25,000 .... 20,438

fOTAL CURRERT EXPENDITURES 793,187 3,580,766 668,331 1,021,707 2,105,359 456,402 540,470 4,502,115
fOTAL CAPIfAL OUTLAY 67,123 532,416 90,6~2 148,756 1,164,454 172,342 1,911,761 2,442,710
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 77,061 594,834 68,933 1,295,319 891,683 253,314 328,166 1,393,828

TOTAL EXPEIDITURES 937,971 4,708,016 821,956 2,465,782 4,161,496 882,058 2,780,397 8,338,653

OTHER FIRARCIitG USES
DEBT REDEMPTIOn - Refunded .... .... .... .... 656,354

- Short-Terl Loans
Other Financing Uses .... .... , ... .... .... .... .... 671,469
TRARSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds .... . ... .... .... .... .... .... ....

- Governlllental Funds 30,000 144,552 3,256 31,837 640,325 .... 216,993 730,597
TOTAL ElPENDIIURES lilllD OTHER USES 967,971 4,852,568 831,212 2,497,619 5,458,175 882,058 2,997,390 9,740,719



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS ELK RIVER ELY EVELETH EXCELSIOR FALCON HEIGHTS FARMINGTON FOREST LAKE GILBERT

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 8,945 3,732 4,579 2,587 5,377 5,140 5,391 2,146

ASSESSED VALUATION 49,365,619 9,624,194 12,351,653 22,769,023 32,360,169 25,371,037 35,810,251 5,238,185

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 47,892,000 9,624,194 11,938,035 23,161,251 32,581,186 25,402,989 35,226,271 5,238,185

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 1,088,755 681,007 972,472 406,085 469,055 703,577 654,022 424,030
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 390,683 .... 4,557 62,195 95,861 362,425 177,535 8,540

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 868,801 452,463 507,923 393,801 430,868 660,078 755,705 174,823

TAX INCREMENTS 161,741 ..... 78;639 . ... 296,001 209,692
GRAVEL TAX 24,847 .... .... . ... .... 4,787
FRAIfCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... 7,287 .... .... .... 6,523 2,710
SPECIAL ASSESSHENTS 127,930 .... 1,321 71,695 108,858 929,709 238,226 149,574
LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-HOTEL TAXES .... 462 .... .... .... .... . ... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 243,256 18,829 14,946 55,938 42,512 87,202 94,976 5,689

FINES AND FORFEITS 57,869 10,343 20,905 76,510 47,005 21,168 34,269 3,149

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIl. Develop. Block Grants .... .... .... 7,008

- Other .... 18,549 1,023 223 406 75,741 ~4,098 396

State Grants - Local Governllent Aid 308,505 602,842 683,860 190,905 195,007 380,011 434,046 430,645

- Homestead Credit 230,794 236,329 414,563 51,265 139,247 182,987 127,889 214,410

- Highways 322,120 743 168,041 .... 41,570 .... ..... 1,741
- Other 54,932 573,618 364,516 37,776 41,864 23,418 64,232 160,835

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... 8,399 1,911
- Other .... 1,003 703 .... .... 28,964 . ... 776

Local Units Grants - Highways
w - Other 88,223 .... 120,246 .... .... 11,160 237,549
00

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 1,004,574 1,433,084 1,752,952 295,576 420,005 702,281 907,814 808,863

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 98,876 32,914 2,256 11,017 6,440 105,128 19,061 86

Public Safety 74,700 17,284 29,732 157,677 50,177 66,467
Streets and Highways 23,673 .... 2,000 28,367 .... 19,766 . ... 460
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... 95,197 .... .... .... . ... 44,197

Libraries ..... 212 21,000 .... .... .... .... 1, 164

Recreation and Parks 54,267 22,287 25,206 38,846 3,785 23,634 .... 6,315
Airports .... 20,070 .... .... .... .... .... ....
Other Service Charges 224,906 15,015 11,785 301 5,920 144,447 .... 5,760

TOTAL DEPARTIlENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 476,422 107,782 187,176 236,208 66,322 359,442 19,061 57,982

IHSCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 179,996 17,205 63,001 89,606 233,356 93,000 289,964 36,381
All Other Revenues 58,014 533,188 61,331 54,437 124,733 57,783 94,268 38,198

TOTAL REVENUES 3,803,450 2,573,356 2,695,481 1,273,771 1,769,660 3,125,142 2,440,806 1,277,309 .

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROVING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 140,000 .... .... .... .... 1, 678,292 1,090,000

- Other Long-Ten Debt 464,500 530,000 150,000 ..... .... 97,500 112,000
- Short-Ten Debt

TOTAL BORROIlING 604,500 530,000 150,000 .... .... . 1,775,792 1,202,000

Other Financing Sources
TRANSFERS FROH - Enterprise Funds 212,434 .... 5,417 31,250 2,123 29,000 24,500

- Governmental Funds 423,375 1,373,762 67,830 159,851 174,847 223,385 57,699 28,835

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 5,043,759 4,477,118 2,918,728 1,464.872 1,946,630 5,153,319 3,725,005 1,306,144

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S,L,E V,S,G,E I/,S II,S,G S,O II,S,G,L,O II,S II,S,E





TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS GLENCOE GLENIIOOD GOODVIEW GRAND RAP IDS GRANITE FALLS HAM LAKE HERMANTOIIN HOYT LAKES

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 4,519 2,438 2,745 8,194 3,250 9,093 6,702 2,413

ASSESSED VALUATION 19,092,565 9,244,711 12,334,752 48,361,613 15,005,709 39,773,807 31,126,479 11,894,857

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 17,869,522 9,244.,711 12,334,752 47,365,895 13,743,515 45,843,786 31,126,479 11,894,857

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in J987) 771,643 581, 955 473,568 1,733,076 376,848 455,981 725,247 422,863

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 119,060 39,342' 122,747 210,361 59,051 322,252 74,429

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 565,253 449,271 374,612 1,296,664 289,355 421,644 594,155 313,636

TAX INCREHENTS 164,804 .... ..... 94,704 123,876 52,89l

GRAVEL TAX
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 5,498 ...... 4,472 8,518
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 125,029 15,372 137,808 241,360 54,520 359,191 86,865 5,067

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-HOTEL TAXES ..... .... .... .. ~ .... ..... .... .. ..... .....

LICENSES AND PERMITS 24,553 16,985 1,866 95,476 10,114 66,966 37,700 2,985

FINES AND FORFEITS 12,844 18,474 16,746 68,857 7,200 46,937 9,998 5,502

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
'Federal Grants - COIlllll. Develop. Block: Grants ...... 250,000 .... . .... .... 37,289

- Other 672 67,825 .... 11,831 889 663 .... 434

State Grants - Local Governllent Aid 385,687 353,547 123,751 1,151,821 344,740 207,350 364,613 254,606

- Homestead Credit 223,864 138,068 123,730 294,328 95,374 163,526 149,553 62,547

- Highways .... .. ... .... 46,128 .... 20,105 75,746

- Other 39,221 25,518 10,236 558,096 26,369 58,485 42,609 574,617

County Grants - Highways ..... ...... .... .... .... .... ..... ....
- Other .... .... .... 26,000 .... ..... 210 3,343

Local Units Grants - Highways
.t>. - Other .... .... .... 78,703 .... .... 190,000 17,042
0

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL, REVENUES 649,444 834,958 257,717 2,166,907 467,372 487,418 822,731 912,589

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 5,957 5,912 ..... 7,330 32,281

Public Safety .... 27,867 .... 106,950 15,281 .... .... 35,052

Streets and Highways 3,705 398 27 72,735
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... 183 .... .... .... .... ..... 28,442

Libraries ..... ..... .... ..... 1,462
Recreation and Parks .... 4,971 1,355 74,532 13,199 .... .... 122,410

Airports .... 11,655 .... .... .... . ... .... ....
Other Service Charges 3,655 3,042 .... 53,026 8,775 4,056 .... 13,433

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 13,317 54,028 1,382 314,573 70,998 4,056 .... 199,337

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 89,120 86,511 46,285 677 ,804 126,410 78,393 132,625 59,968
All Other Revenues 270,295 141,160 12,150 230,906 39,186 132,009 309,846 100,468

TOTAL REVENUES 1,920,157 1,616,759 853,038 5,195,769 1,189,031 1,649,505 1,993,920 1,599,552

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIIING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 1,200,000 .... 810,000 .... 623,335 177,146 1,431, 90S

- Other Long-Term Debt 120,000 .... 1,095 .... .... . ... 975,000
- Short-Ten Debt

TOTAL BORROWING 1, 320,000 .... 811,095 . ... 623,335 177,146 2,406,905
Other Financing Sources .... .... . ... 140,785
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 280,998 ..... . ... . ... 16'l,757

- Governmental Funds 261,617 9,780 .... 117,005 463,088 33,333 180,591 65,884

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 3,782,772 1, 626,539 1,664,133 5,453,559 2,441,211 1,859,984 4,581,416 1,665,436

Type of Public Service Enterprise Il,S,G,L,H,N,E,O iI,S,L II,S,L II,S, £,0 \I,S,E,L,H,N II,S II,S



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATION OF CIty EXPEJDITURES - 1987

<OVER 2,500 Iii POPULATIOlU

GOVERIiKENTIIL moo GLEIlCOE GLmOOD GOODVIEV GRAID RAPIDS GRANITE FlIUS HARLAn: IIERnANTOWH HOYT LAlES

EXPEllDITURES
GENERAL GOVEIUlltEILT - Current Expend!tures 209,908 155,422 165,653 498,477 191,229 250,596 202,764 384,365

- Capital Outlay 265,467 54,322 5,400 21,672 14,550 1,403 478 16,902
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNIIENT 475,375 209,744 171,053 520,149 205,779 251,999 203,242 401,267

PUBLIC Slimy
Police Department - Current Expenditures 262,361 195,564 144,788 540,302 186,255 150,963 348,149 222,482

- Capital Outlay 23,592 560 63,037 22,970 13,799 .... 4,988 9,716
Fire Departlent - Current Expenditures 48,983 56,364 16,411 189,721 35,248 72,200 108,334 25,730

- Capital Outlay 2,760 5,934 4,000 126,281 22,091 86,366 23,377
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 12,125 4,168 845 30,769 4,544 47,192 19,102 4,303

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... 233 G ••• 7,408
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 349,821 262,590 229,081 910,276 261,937 364,129 503,950 262,231

StREETS AND HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 248,704 109,022 80,688 703,073 178,304 187,563 143,953 260,227
- Lighting 21,354 38,815 15,295 .... 11,242 .... 6,289 26,706
- Construction 63,907 54,318 .... 596,552 355,969 193,122 158,752 70,187
- Other Capital Outlay 46,544 .... 3,575 104,957 16,385 129,991 5,627 27,210

TOtAL STREEtS AND IUGHIIAYS 380,509 202,155 99,558 1,404,582 561,900 510,676 314,621 384,330
SAlUTAtION (Excluding Seller)

Refuse Collect' Disposal - Current Expend. .... • •• 11 .... .... .... .... .... 52,698
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures II ••• 645 .... .... 1,179 .... 10,686
Sanitation - Capital Outlay

TOUL SANITArIOn .... 645 .... .... 1,179 .... 10,686 52,698
HEALTH - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
A TOTAL HEALTH

CULTURE AIfD RECREATIOn
Libraries - Current Expenditures 25,806 32,024 .... 203,716 39,797 .... .... 47,720

- Capital Outlay 171,397 9,272 .... 9,600 799
Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 61,931 1011,041 25.841 529,899 118,295 35,912 22,919 256,478

- Capital Outlay 54,017 6,770 35,483 57,626 28,271 8,781 1,178,287 9,450
TOTAL CULTURE AMD RECREATION 313,151 156,107 61,330 800,841 187,162 44,693 1,201,206 313.648

CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR EnTERPRISE FUNDS .... 155,178 .... . ... 40,804 . ... 88,029
UNALLOCATED IIlSURAMCE AND JUDGi'lENTS 14,811
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... 11,456 .... 76,449

- Capital Outlay .... 11:10 .... 69,986
UflALLOCATED PEIfSION CONTRIBUTIONS
HRA , ECOIiOIlIC DEVELOPItEIfr - Current Expend. 62,031 258,500 .... 16,137 105,750 3,909 ..... 66.649

- Capital Outlay 380,434 .... .1.' 175,565 .... .... .... 104,753
ALL OiliER UIIALLOCAiED - Current Expenditures 69,213 19,112 .... 59,990 50,610 94,593 75,772 64,632

- Capital Outlay .... .... 311,495 282,851 .... 71,568 40,133 82,930
DEBT SERVICE - Interest , Fiscal Charges 153,604 38,213 156,457 599,918 96,305 123,619 116,417

- Principal Payment on Bonds 220,000 1,200,000 185,000 745,000 215,000 365,000 40,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... .... .... .... .... .... 40,000

TOUL ClJRREI'T EXPENDITURES 1,037,227 989,133 449,527 2,848,533 922,453 842,928 937,968 1,411,989
rO'l'ilL CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,008,118 286,534 422,990 1,468,293 492,668 498,639 1,499,671 321,148
DEBT SERVICE - Principal , Interest 373,604 1,238,213 341,457 1,344,918 311,305 488,619 196,417

TOTAL ElPEIIDITURES 2,418,949 2,513,880 1,213,914 5,661,744 1, 726.426 1,830,186 2,634,056 1,733,137

OTHER FINAnWlG USES
DEBT REDEIlPTION - Refunded

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses .... .... .... 17,349
TRANSFERS TO - Ellterprise Funds 29,159 .... .... .... .... .... .... 80,445

- Governmental funds 248,840 9,780 .... 117,005 463,088 33,333 180,591 65,884
TOtAL EXPEIlDI'l'IIRES AND OTHER USES 2,696,949 2,523,660 1,213,974 5,796,098 2,189,514 1,863,519 2,814,647 1,879,466



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS HUGO HUTCHINSON INDEPENDENCE INTERNATIONAL FALLS JACKSON JORDAN KASSON LA CRESCENT

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
POPULATION - 1987 estimate 4,071 9,881 2,714 5,091 3,877 2,830 3,205 3,998

ASSESSED VALUATION 23,036,637 50,590,188 18,781,508 19,232,648 12,103,043 9,855,975 10,090,433 13,904,051

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 24,299,567 49,306,951 20,036,084 19,232,649 11,604,523 12,022,921 10,090,433 13,593,024
1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 375,017 2,132,125 435,379 1,413,588 646,372 315,399 596,799 381,289
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 43,530 617,642 34,684 1,801 65,634 114,658 81,504 80,866

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 325,477 1,769,672 373,219 1,133,063 390,935 343,611 407,428 249,968
TAX INCREMENTS .... 320,388 .... .... 128,087 40,102 ..... 40,754
GRAVEL TAK
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... 12,754
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 38,465 954,893 .... 15,741 163,185 40,485 113,776 137,740
LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-HOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS , 64,792 150,037 39,911 41,403 14,696 19,590 5,492 26,655
FINES AND FORFEITS 19,759 40,317 58,994 15,300 14,027 15,763 5,565 23,018

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIIIIII. Develop. Block Grants .... .... 10,494 19,014 .... . ... 250

- Other .... 211,013 293 .... 791 104,806 509 321
State Grants - Local Government Aid 95,992 909,716 69,266 1,312,586 477,404 254,297 248,666 183,681

- Homestead Credit 105,987 384,007 112,532 233,755 216,829 99,496 201,045 139,253
- Highways ..... 14,385 .... 7,215 .... .... 6,144
- Other 20,549 225,538 .... 176,260 539,539 34,152 21,349 27,346

County Grants - Highways .... .... .... . ... .... 8,629 .... 19,014
- Other .... .... .... 37,665 19,504

Local Units Grants - Highways
.z:,. - Other .... . ... .... 107,894N

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 222,528 1,744,659 192,575 1,894,389 1, 254,057 501, 380 477,963 369,615

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Governllent 3,672 235,873 3,338 7,725 229 52,586 ..... 4,829
Public Safety .... . ... 150 5,187 49,108 22,482 7,958 8,189
Streets and Highways ..... .... 5,291 .... . ... 3,729 .... 3,003
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... ..... . ... 7,207 51,505
Libraries
Recreation and Parks 1,350 265,404 .... .... 4,280 135 23,881 23,790
Airports .... 19,897
Other Service Charges .... 143,210 .... 124,970 13,181 . ... 28,089

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 5,022 664,384 8,779 137,882 74,005 130,437 59,928 39,811

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 58,372 281,385 10,526 220,942 219,779 43,692 135,115 56,263
All Other Revenues 57,876 140,464 10,326 375,108 301,187 26,756 35,943 3,058

TOTAL REVENUES 792,290 6,079,953 694,390 3,833,828 2,559,958 l,161,816 1,241,810 946,882

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay .... 1,196,899 .... .... ..... 1,070,000 . ... 196,558

- Other Long-Term Debt
- Short-Term Debt

TOTAL BORROIiING .... 1,196,899 .... .... . ... 1,070,000 . ... 196,558
Other Financing Sources .... .... .... .. .... 40,000
TRANSFERS FROIl - Enterprise Funds .... 410,000 . ... . ... 246,300

- Governmental Funds 14,602 241,902 350,673 164,256 31,486 47,806 85,184

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 806,892 7,927,754 1,045,063 3,998,084 2,877,744 2,279,622 1,326,994 1,143,440

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S W,S,G,L,H,N,E,O 5 Ii,S W,S,L,M,N,E,O Ii,S II,S,L,E II,S



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY EXPENDITURES - 1987

<OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNIlENTAL FUNDS HUGO HUTCHINSON INDEPENDENCE INTERNATIONAL FALLS JACKSON JORDAN KASSON :L'A 'CRESCENT

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVER~HENT - Current Expenditures 191,277 565,229 144,731 582,973 309,735 217,341 130,731 91,087

- Capital Outlay .... 12,333 59,307 6,157 100,981 550 16,998
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 191,277 577,562 204,038 589,130 410,716 217,891 147,729 91,087

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departlilent - Current Expenditures 166,518 784,571 209,995 546,959 235,885 246,437 131, 940 179,100

- Capital Outlay .... 8,215 .... 12,840 .... .... 13,943 14,831
Fire Departllent - Current Expenditures 71,031 87,976 48,542 243,641 65,040 44,647 18,383 22,698

- Capital Outlay .... 7,431 .... .... 9,283 16,815 61,500 1,323
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 20,074 146,548 .... 183,792 6,739 3,548 1,448 32,845

- Capital Outlay
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 257,623 1,034,741 258,537 987,232 316,947 311,447 227,214 250,797

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS - Ilaintenance 138,113 532,281 146,520 531,526 264,618 65,256 157,505 113,626
- Lighting 13,274 48,534 .... 118,739 66,434 19,311 15,569
- Construction .... 1,488,040 .... . ... . ... . ... . ... 81,414
- Other Capital Outlay .... 17,570 2,025 18,305 .... .... 61,433 14,893

TOTAL STREETS AND HIGHlIAYS 151,387 2,086,425 148,545 668,570 331,052 84,567 234,507 209,933
SANITATION (Excluding Sewer)

Refuse Collect & Disposal - Current Expend. .... . ... . ... .... . ... 49,148 805
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures .... . ... .... 848 4,847 .... 213
Sanitation - Capital Outlay

TOTAL SANITATION .... .... . ... 848 4,847 49,148 1,018
HEALTH - Current Expenditures .... .... .... 3,082 4,389 .... 22,812

- Capital Outlay .... . ... .... . ... 31,000
.j::. TOTAL HEALTH .... .... .... 3,082 35,389 . ... 22,812
w CULTURE AND RECREATION

Libraries - Current Expenditures .... 59,495 . ... 135,062 75,468 5,834 30,812 2,669
- Capital Outlay .... .... .... 24,908 28,568 .... 190

Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 908 803,632 .... 100,290 79,398 38,250 107,003 44,921
- Capital Outlay .... 40,100 .... 40,730 5,268 .... 18,348 874

TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION 908 903,227 .... 300,990 188,702 44,084 156,353 48,464
CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS .... .... . ... . ... 210,627 t ••• .... 139,154
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGIlENTS .... 107,346 . ... . ... .... 31,850 18,815
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... 43,580 .... 131,850

- Capital Outlay .... 6,685 . ... 14,155
UNALLOCATED PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS
HRA & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - Current Expend. .... 395,126 .... 71,873 5,989 104,575

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... 500,000
ALL OTHER UNALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 17,520 238,778 .... 348,341 42,183 49,800 13,527

- Capital Outlay .... 9,675 .... 303,472 58,538 .... 88,215
DEBT SERVICE - Interest & Fiscal Charges 61,218 821,460 4,447 173,777 301,331 120,165 111,393 126,734

- Principal PaYllent on Bonds 90,000 1,150,000 0 180,000 149,815 345,000 915,395 145,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... . ... . ... . ... . ... .... . ... . ...

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENDITURES 618,715 3,813,096 549,788 2,998,976 1,160,725 875,997 649,563 486,946
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY .... 1,590,049 61,332 420,567 944,265 17,365 260,627 252,489
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 151,218 1,971,460 4,447 353,777 451,146 465,165 1,026,788 271,734

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 769,933 7,374,605 615,567 3,773,320 2,556,136 1,358,527 1,936,978 1,011,169

OTHER FINANCING USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - Refunded .... .... .... .... .... 975,000

- Short-Term Loans .... 42,672 19,893
Other Financing Uses
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds .... .... 1,578,124 . ... 65,000

- Governmental Funds 14,602 241,902 350,673 164,256 31,486 47,806 85,184
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 784,535 7,659,179 2,564,257 3,937,576 2,652,622 2,381,333 2,022,162 1,011,169



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS LAKE CITY LAKE ELMO LE SUEUR LINO LAKES LITCHFIELD LITTLE CANADA LITTLE FALLS LONG PRAIRIE

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 4,332 6,090 3,655 7,110 5,997 8,536 7,145 2,901

ASSESSED VALUATION 20,823,937 36,124,123 15,780,785 29,997,115 25,997,920 61,707,658 25,043,400 10,164,457

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 20,267,237 38,521,832 15,189,180 35,286,561 25,795,152 61,017,780 25,038,349 9,452,938

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 849,764 489,650 497,901 822,189 735,924 1, 120,558 989,416 228,969

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 226,116 10,829 .... 369,014 112,031 305,035 287,091

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 652,766 429,142 381,614 750,544 536,907 1,045,256 745,450 214,955

TAX INCREMENTS 53,128 .... 97,779 .... 11,018 .... 710 96,951

GRAVEL TAX .... 4,096 .... .... ..... 4,243
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 31,892 .... . ... .... .... 14,175 .... 950
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 263,541 15,374 54,898 714,927 140,401 559,702 192,355 54,861
LOCAL SALES TAXES &. HOTEL-KOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 14,600 69,615 25,077 164,115 20,771 198,312 41,342 8,287

FINES AND FORFEITS 16,975 16,424 6,687 68,448 29,648 39,046 44,457 12,691

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Comlil. Develop. Block Grants 162,505

- Other .... 1,054,707 14,653 1,455 670,391 28,354 59,860
State Grants - Local Government Aid 436,000 118,863 403,998 232,159 564,858 230,757 1, 040, 106 337,421

- Homestead Credit 219,734 114,494 133,080 278,814 193,873 190,045 230,139 60,107

- Highways .... 13,380 .... 628,973 64,837 365,797 209,742
- Other 35,987 134,670 71,843 34,522 413,761 20,129 146,357 23,800

County Grants - Highways 4,650 .... 3,240
- Other ..... 10,579 .... 38,207 2,500 .... .... 2,400

Local Units Grants - Highways
.J::- - Other 7,708 12,765 1,238 9,602 10,125.J::- ....

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 866,584 1,459,458 628,052 1,223,732 1,910,220 845,207 1, 686, 204 423,728

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 201 .... 19,212 4,096 14,332 . ... 6,393 3,308
Public Safety 70,791 .... 79,035 51,624 44,564 .... 24,296 35,443
Streets and Highways 841 ..... 7,017 .... 27,543 ..,. 16,602 3,814
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... .... .... . ... 3,174
Libraries 1,305
Recreation and Parks 16,732 2,000 111,257 ," .. 114,323 .... 8,377
Airports .... .... 1,687 .... .... .... . ... 2,643
Other Service Charges 5,223 10,184 17,234 3,349 .... 125,248 .... 479

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES &. SERVICE CHARGES 95,093 12,184 235,442 59,069 200,762 128,422 55,668 45,687

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 217,993 51, 994 47,694 108,098 100,974 315,414 393,990 61, 558
All Other Revenues 243,496 14,261 97,634 59,662 15,488 243,192 218,658 17,230

TOTAL REVENUES 2,456,068 2,072,548 1,574,877 3,148,595 2,966,189 3,392,969 3,378,834 936,898

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 327,705 .... .... 1, 645, 859 . ... 151,962

- Other Long-Term Debt .... 902,212 .... 78,000 . ... 10,250
- Short-Term Debt

TOTAL BORROIIING 327,705 902,212 .... 1,723,859 .... 162,212
Other Financing Sources ...... .... . ... . ... 46,856
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 72,000 .... 150,000 . ... 345,000 .... 61,520 167,923

- Governmental Funds 96,790 .... 136,985 63,493 . 5,700 273,844 198,539 3,000

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 2,952,563 2,974,760 1,861,862 4,935,947 3,363,745 3,829,025 3,638,893 1,108,421

Type of Public Service Enterprise W,S,G,H,NH,E,O II,S W,S,E W,S W,S,E,G,L,O W,S W,S,O W,S,L



TABLE 4
CUSSIFICATIOfi OF crn mEIDlTUlES - 1987

(om 2,500 II POPULATIOfi)

GOVERIIHEITAL FUIIDS UrI CITY UrI WO LE sum LIllO LAKES LItCHFIELD LImE CAHADA LImE FALLS LOfiG PRAIRIE

EXPDlDItURES
GENERAL GOVERIIHDIT - Current Expenditures 237,628 263,952 202,530 414,088 313,964 279,493 365,740 158,655

- Capital Outlay 4,905 30,024 .... 43,727 26,925 14,639 15,964 12,973
totAL GENERAL GOVERRHEIt 242,533 293,976 202,530 457,815 340,889 293,132 381,704 171,628

PUBLIC SAFrn
Police Departlilent - Current Expenditures 356,159 86,410 196,921 376,147 421,142 268,919 473,295 169,695

- Capital Outlay 20,638 .... 1,386 29,026 12,093 .... 12,055 15,000
Fire Departlilent - Current Expenditures 57,131 72,171 64,193 107,520 107,560 91,093 144,825 32,242

- Capital Outlay 2,804 116,730 14,129 1,726 7,040 6,000 22,791 11,280
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 2,463 8,216 33,251 45,392 32,347 58,928 .... 250

- Capital Outlay 1,145 .... .... 315 4,934 3,435
totAL PUBLIC SAFrn 440,340 283,527 309,880 560,126 585,116 428,375 652,966 228,467

STREETS AIID HIGHiAYS - Haintenance 137,755 155,757 220,536 373,236 342,342 133,505 363,134 185,136
- Lighting .... 8,251 20,453 10,035 11,802 25,140 90,484 55,104
- COlIBtruction 10,734 .... .... 799,241 123,708 1,980,659 660,399 15,429
- Other Capiul Outlay 29,115 36,845 .... 39,089 70,530 12,243 16,911 7,943

TOTAL STREETS AIID HIGHWAYS 177,604 200,853 240,989 1,221,601 548,382 2,151,547 1,130,928 263,612
SAlUTATIOR (Excluding Seller)

Refuse Collect & Disposal - Current Expend. 14,407 .... .... . ... .... 7,641
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 9,626 15,342 .... .... 43,748 .... 893
Sanitation - Capital Outlay 5,856

TOTAL SAIUtATIOIf 29,889 15,342 .... .... 43,748 7,641 893
HEALTH - Current Expenditures .... .... .... .... .... .... 724

- Capital Outlay
.z:.. TOnL HEALTH .... .... .... .... .... .... 724
I.:ft CULTURE AIfD RECREAtIOIf

Libraries - Current Expenditures 74,948 .... .... .... 47,932 .... 76,358 4,329
- Capital Outlay 9,353 .... .... .... 2,018 .... 1,611

Parle and Recreation - Current Expenditures 94,307 35,481 292,446 82,117 273,376 91,875 130,581 23,266
- Capital Outlay 31,830 1,177 .... 16,688 15,846 34,533 3,214 2,882

TOTAL CULTURE AIID RECREATIOI 210,438 36,658 292,446 98,805 339,172 126,408 211,764 30,477
CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR EllTERPRISE FUNDS .... .... .... 1,161,273 .... .... .... 56,457
URALLOCATED IIiSUIlAIfCE AIID JUDGMENTS
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... .... 6,480 .... 9,657 .... 43,151 10,677

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... 1,287,048 .... 9,412
"ALLOCAtED PElfSIOR ComIBUTIOMS
BRA , ECOIlOIIIC DEVELOPmI'f - Current Expend. .... .... 8,591 4,443 98 . ... 74,621

- Capital Outlay 195,443
ALL OTHER "ALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 60,343 .... 92,083 32,586 24,269 .... 140,786 679

- Capital Outlay 17,626 1,081,139 125,714 .... .... .... 3,089
DEBT SERVICE - Interest & Fiscal Charges 484,587 30,305 136,299 186,361 168,613 587,536 617,539 145,082

- Principal Paylilent on Bonds 611,000 55,000 212,720 509,820 220,000 715,000 2,120,000 135,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 764,786 24,563 35,000 .... 47,080 8,088

toTAL CtJiREIfT EXPEIIDITURES 1,044,767 645,580 1,137,484 1,445,564 1,628,237 955,594 1,904,592 640,033
rOUL CAPITAL OUTLAY 329,449 1,265,915 141,229 2,091,085 1,550,142 2,051,509 745,446 121,964
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 1,095,587 850,091 373,582 731,181 388,613 1,349,616 2,745,627 280,082

TOTAL EXPElIDlTURES 2,469,803 2,761,586 1,652,295 4,267,830 3,566,992 4,356,719 5,395,665 1,042,079

OTHER FIRAIfCIRG USES
DEBT REDEMPTIOn - Refunded

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds .... .... .... .... 15,000

- Governmental Funds 96,790 .... 132,985 63,493 5,700 285,788 198,539 3,600
TOTAL EXPEtIDIt1JRES ~Rl) OTHER USES 2,566,593 2,761,586 1,785,280 4,331,323 3,587,692 4,642,507 5,594,204 1,045,679



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNIlENTAL FUNDS LUVERNE IlAHTOMEDI MEDINA MENDOTA HEIGHTS MINNETRISTA MONTEVIDEO MONTICELLO MORA

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 4,517 4,396 2,930 8,384 3,584 5,847 4,054 2,790

ASSESSED VALUATION 15,907,559 27,411,551 33,879,989 98,176,354 35,064,196 20,383,307 107,871,053 13,786,982

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 15,034,057 29,099,542 30,784,876 87,796,644 36,308,884 19,711,494 106,722,012 13,216,041

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 476,580 418,521 735,123 1,416,239 613,073 704,795 1,677,137 264,070

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 19,371 135,433 282,868 969,317 247,778 203,277 442,732 45,205

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 256,503 347,852 665,665 1,085,763 510,967 525,222 1,613,130 198,817

TAX INCREMENTS 83,716 81,666 .... 634,769 .... 82,129 62,636 71,615

GRAVEL TAX .... 1,370 ..... 4,469
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 7,219 .... .... .....

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 45,883 1,167,048 445,923 2,138,457 389,612 204,937 593,845 77,828

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-HOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... ..... .... .... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 7,641 125,757 103,546 336,655 60,542 26,206 84,485 23,899

FINES AND FORFEITS 16,803 22,749 59,364 25,230 27,689 16,115 52,619 27,277

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COlli. Develop. Block Grants ..... .... 23,912 .... 4,338

- Other 489 .... 220 580 10,663 27,657 .... 391

State Grants - Local Governlllent Aid 514,490 239,376 117,740 227,884 197,764 " 705,021 171,192 301,698

- HOMestead Credit 112,639 109,878 114,148 267,750 109,217 191,653 62,672 51,886

- Highways 88,213 .... .... .... ..... .... 28,000

- Other 58,050 32,965 25,080 80,634 30,942 495,157 31,848 101,124

County Grants - Highways .... .... 26,547 51,518 .... .... 4,810

- Other 516 .... .... .... .... .... 16,068

Local Units Grants - Highways ....
~ - Other .... .... .... .... ..... 39,097 138 9,356
0\

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 774,397 382,219 307,647 628,366 352,924 1,458,585 314,728 464,455

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 1,183 49,697 80,229 ..... 5,286 17,808 64,973 2,760

Public Safety 19,874 48,318 16,444 116,494 .... 22,531 40,297 27,197

Streets and Highways 924 .... 578 .... 1,813 3,253 1,085 4,975

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... . ... .... 3,122
Libraries ..... .... . ... .... .... ..... . 297

Recreation and Parks 96,064 3,300 13,728 1,049 3,757 28,829 .... 27,423

Airports 5,453 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 14,718

Other Service Charges 1,654 114,446 16,275 326,849 11,669 69,174 73,049 14,522

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES &SERVICE CHARGES 125,152 215,761 127,254 444,392 25,647 141,595 179,701 91,595

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 119,031 207,078 100,291 744,252 92,934 80,338 "213,864 43,261

All Other Revenues 93,178 23,198 375,904 127,561 47,928 53,811 67,048 21,132
TOTAL REVENUES 1,529,523 2,574,698 2,185,594 6,169,914 1,508,243 2,588,938 3,182,056 1, 019,879

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIlING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 508,178 1, 238,056 816,270 1, 950,000 .~ .... 500,738 512,509 85,000

- Other Long-Ten Debt 0 .... ..... .... 380,000 . ... ..... .. ... 32,000

- Short-Ten Debt .... .... .... 500,000
TOTAL BORROIlING 508,178 1,238,056 816,270 2,830,OQO .... 500,738 512,509 117 ,000

Other Financing Sources .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... 11,550 "
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 265,000 .... ..... 27,000 . ... 89,240 43,050 82,624

- Governmental Funds 42,872 35,578 14,000 330,564 2,600 90,628 77,924 186,054

TOTAL REVE~UES AND OTHER SOURCES 2,345,573 3,848,332 3,015,864 9,357,478 1,510,843 3,269,544 3,815,539 1,417,107

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S,G, I.,H, E \/,S \/,S 5,0 \/,5 II,S,G,L II,S,L II,S,L,E



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY EXPENDITURES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS LUVERNE MAHTOKEDI MEDINA MENDOTA HEIGHTS IIINNETRISTA 1l0NTEVIDEO MONTICELLO 1I0RA

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT - Current Expenditures 247,801 255,890 248,620 482,849 264,345 383,808 318,472 137,233

- Capital Outlay 66,358 6,380 .... 12,412 1,391 11,041 102,257 823
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNIlENT 314,159 262,270 248,620 495,261 265,736 394,849 420,729 138,056

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Department - Current Expenditures 284,519 126,942 236,121 744,533 265,000 284,542 127,743 159,601

- Capital Outlay 22,215 .... 11,635 62,183 . ... 12,116 .... 23,157
Fire Departllent - Current Expenditures 56,139 78,691 77,595 171,786 63,017 81,033 79,593 35,599

- Capital Outlay 8,161 19,215 .... 174,645 .... 5,439 36,628 195
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 7,479 39,855 75,295 3,494 48,269 100,051 34,607 15,069

- Capital Outlay 2,290 .... .... . ... .... 3,737 3,388 710
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 380,803 264,703 400,646 1,156,641 376,286 486,918 281,959 234,331

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 152,680 118,220 336,926 201,947 255,207 280,373 230,000 86,136
- Lighting 32,783 17,406 7,991 4,736 3,105 56,436 35,152 18,195
- Construction 291,771 1,569,436 320,665 .... 18,722 . ... 124,041 44,933
- Other Capital Outlay 48,069 59,400 ..... .... 540 37,101 3,526 25,888

TOTAL STREETS AND HIGHWAYS 525,303 1,764,462 665,582 206,683 277,574 373,910 392,719 175,152
SANITATION (Excluding Seller)

Refuse Collect & Disposal - Current Expend. .... .... .. ... .... . ... .... 97,998
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures .... .... . ... 9,741 2,053 1,690 19,752
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... . ... .... .... .... 1,282

TOTAL SANITATION .... .... .... 9,741 2,053 1,690 119,032
HEALTH - Current Expenditures .... .... .... . ... 1,872 200

- Capital Outlay
.J:>,. TOTAL HEALTH .... .... .... . ... 1,872 200
-.J CULTURE AND RECREATION

Libraries - Current Expenditures 87,566 .... .... .... .... .... 19,246
- Capital Outlay 29,605 ..... .... . ... . ... .... 4,513

Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 238,589 45,687 11,675 169,718 3,942 179,127 133,171 52,654
- Capital Outlay 100,170 218,609 7,374 10,422 .... 21,780 61,373

TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION 455,930 264,296 19,049 180,140 3,942 200,907 218,303 52,654
CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS .... .... .... .... .... .... 26,387
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGIlENTS .... .... .... .... 25,364 117,193 .... 40,019
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures 11,870 .... .... .... .... . ... . ... 31,472

- Capital Outlay 10,391 .... .... .... .... . ... .... 3,280
UNALLOCATED PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS .... .... .... . ... .... . ... . ... . ...
HRA & ECONOMIC DEVELOPIlENT - Current Expend. 3,953 .... 23,912 156,703 . ... .... 59,198 12,194

- Capital Outlay 61,772 .... 563,355 408,170 .... . ... 555,061
ALL OTHER UNALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 52,141 .... 39,557 462,519 25,835 114,476 86,750 18,457

- Capital Outlay 218,361 .... 2,451 1,946,639 37,575 697,355 .... 118,005
DEBT SERVICE - Interest & Fiscal Charges 78,686 210,354 193,583 907,642 172,792 246,588 631,244 94,793

- Principal Payment on Bonds 52,000 490,000 368,644 1,285,000 235,000 406,434 955,000 152,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt 1,200 30,000 .... 90,000 . ... 18,593 .... 30,000

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENDITURES 1,175,520 682,691 1,057,692 2,408,026 958,009 1,598,929 1,241,682 606,629
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 859,163 1,873,040 905,480 2,614,471 58,228 788,569 918,456 216,991
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 131,886 730,354 562,227 2,282,642 407,792 671,615 1,586,244 276,793

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,166,569 3,286,085 2,525,399 7,305,139 1,424,029 3,059,113 3,746,382 1,100,413

OTHER FINANCING USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - Refunded

- Short-Ten Loans .... . ... . ... 500,000 ....
Other Financing Uses
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds 8,485

- Governllental Funds 42,872 35,578 14,000 330,564 2,600 90,628 77,924 186,054
TOTAL EXPEND ITURES AND OTHER USES 2,217,926 3,321,663 2,539,399 8,135,703 1,426,629 3,149,741 3,824,306 1,286,467



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS MORRIS MOUND MOUNTAIN IRON NEW PRAGUE NEWPORT NORTH MANKATO NORTH OAKS OAK PARK HE~GHTS

CLASS OF CITY 4. 4. 4. 4 4. 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estlmate 5,342 9,849 3,761 3,435 3,547 10,064 3, ~52 3,669

ASSESSED VALUATION 16,441,Q44 62,190,606 13,989,717 13,592,843 28,228,347 44,687,367 )0,056,180 52,215,294

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 16,069,839 68,682,921 13,593,838 12,819,292 26,412,952 44,540,004 50,651,710 50,952,504

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 783,726 1,093,466 620,014 504,892 509,651 1,595,379 329,776 770,844

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987} 49,838 870,790 45,820 43,779 29,203 776,241 .... 42,431

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 603,551 1,036,128 512,508 356,204 462,952 1,170,112 295,887 726,303

TAX INCREMENTS 46,040 77,017 48,818 114,359 37,875 38,396

GRAVEL TAX .... .... .... .... 86B .... . ... 1,215

FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... 17,089 .... .... . ... 3,092

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 75,436 1,300,681 40,409 97,170 64,451 1,229,275 .... 195,722

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... 34,302

LICENSES AND PERMITS 27,945 166,281 6,242 32,908 31,650 47,825 69,761 18,882

FINES AND FORFEITS 16,025 98,341 3,758 12,147 10,383 39,482 10,541 31,809

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Comm. Develop. B:ock Grants 147,763 28,833

- Other 35,193 4,926 1,025 146,073 .... 1,416 238 641

State Grants - Local Government Aid 698,192 423,658 140,031 301,125 301,229 992,598 4,738 99,522

- Homestead Credit 184,671 270,968 132,325 140,762 101,642 418,907 42,435 63,450

- Highways 327,941 68,471 .... .... ••• 1 101, 118
- Other 163,147 97,400 555,015 34,904 20,376 45,595 .... 24,036

County Grants - Highways .... ,,'0 .... .... .... 33,600

- Other .... 12,610 .... .... .... .... 4,631

Local Units Grants - Highways
A - Other .... 5,414 249,509
00

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 1, 556,907 912,280 1,077,905 622,864 423,247 1,593,234 52,042 187,649

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 7,110 21,119 .... 3,442 1,095 18,418 . ... 35,493

Public Safety 27,595 142,157· .... .... 4,683 371

Streets and Highways 2,656 .... .... 16,565 .... 10,355

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) 84,220 .... 56,278
Libraries 3,757
Recreation and Parks .... .... . ... 38,136 163 26,147

AHports 10,160
Other Service Charges 29,259 2,000 .... .... .... 24,326 .... 8,087

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES &SERVICE CHARGES 164,757 165,276 56,278 58,143 5,941 79,617 ..... 43,580

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 28,525 517,176 70,268 63,532 97,803 312,500 21,627 128,661
All Other Revenues 247,170 24,966 86,020 33,557 78,091 87,457 19,556 5,840

TOTAL REVENUES 2,766,356 4,315,235 1,902,206 1,390,884 1,213,261 4,635,292 469,414 1,339,661

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROliING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 220,590 .... 500,000 169,000 .... 1,035,000 .... 983,187

- Other Long-Term Debt 21,091 44,990
- Short-Term Debt

TOTAL BORROliING 241,681 44,990 500,000 169,000 .... 1, 035,000 . ... 983,187
Other Financing Sources 12,637
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 94,400 24,483 .... 30,000 .... 279,692

- Governmental Funds 84,044 195,846 285,253 66,212 . 15,000 456,193 .... 100,000

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 3,199,118 4,580,554 2,687 A59 1,656,096 1,228,261 6,406,177 469,414 2A22,848

Type of Public Service Enterprise W,S,L Ii,S,L W,S,E Ii,S,E,O W,5 W,S,G S W,S





TABLE 3
CLASSIfICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

<OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS OLIVIA ORONO ORTONVILLE OSSEO PARK RAPIDS PIPESTONE PRINCETON PRIOR LAKE

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 2,727 7,212 2,656 2,761 2,822 4,557 3,385 10,153

ASSESSED VALUIITION 11,240,185 102,970,459 6,700,245 21,367,719 13,587,185 14,741,229 16,827,861 62,055,449

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUIITION 10,836,742 103,551,514 6,700,245 22,036,650 13,449,051 14,180,841 13,399,009 65,922,490

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 436,504 1,220,456 591, 967 318,904 319,940 561,448 532,546 LB23,596

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 26,226 333,175 23,253 26,127 100,437 63,855 100,363 1, 067,158

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 315,712 1,106,613 383,203 318,097 270,531 390,537 .... 1,578,406

TAX INCREMENTS 40,649 .... .... 3,780 12,912 73,839 ..... 7,242

GRAVEL TAX .... .... .... ..... ..... ....
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 2,313 .... 3,621 .... ..... 5,437

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 42,401 378,567 63,542 6,837 267,487 93,582 .... 1,833,649

LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 6,822 136,420 1,966 13,771 18,877 13,341 ..... 127,155

FINES AND FORFEITS 6,144 102,058 7,815 21,663 19,269 27,808 .... 30,735

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Comlll. Develop. Block Grants, .... 6,188 .... 27,539 353,237 244,928

- Other 470 10,749 663 .... 1,529,484 696
State Grants - Local Government Aid 307,351 164,904 314,393 120,635 336,336 572,518 .... 312,284

- Homestead Credit 116,648 169,996 168,867 54,392 56,497 139,138 .... 380,364

- Highways .... 126,747 .... .... .... .... .... 83,772

- Other 170,033 58,609 36,725 2LS70 127,375 87,615 .... 68,528

County Grants - Highways ..... .... .... 14,708 .... 7,884 .... 60,112

- Other .... .... .... .... 8,223 850
Local Units Grants - Highways

VI - Other ..... .... 22,688 4,732 .... 5,850
0

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 594,502 537,193 543,336 243,576 2,411,152 1, 059,479 .... 905,060

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 13 132,591 .... 940 6,045 8,031 .... 52,893

Public Safety 1,225 461,833 40,027 .... 29,301 12,969 .... 71,346

Streets and Highways 5,917 .... .... ..... .... 2,622
Sanitation (Refuse Collection)
Libraries
Recreation and Parks .... .... 9,391 .... .... 125,481 . ... 60,698

Airports .... .... .... .... 30,045
Other Service Charges .... .... . ... .... .... 84,363

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 7,155 594,424 49,418 940 65,391 233,466 .... 184,937

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 34,650 330,093 6,763 21, 278 111,341 71, 735 .... 628,351

All Other Revenues 25,449 43,274 61,057 113,829 93,659 363,475 .... 334,445
TOTAL REVENUES 1, 075,797 3,228,642 1,120,721 743,771 3,270,6i9 2,332,699 .... 5,629,980

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay .... .... .... . ... 1,136,000 375,000 .... 4,383,547

- Other Long-Term Debt .... .... .... .... . ... . ... . ... 278,479
- Short-Term Debt

TOTAL BORROWING .... .... .... .... 1,136,000 375,000 . ... 4,662,026
Other Financing Sources
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds 226,000 .... 363,253 .... 136,991 110,689 . ... 117,936

- Governmental Funds G8,635 171,075 37,309 35,000 224,019 214,740 .... 202,150

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 1,370,432 3,399,717 1,521,343 778,771 4,767,G29 3,033,128 .... 10,612,092

Type of Public Service Enterprise W,5,G,L,E 11,5,L,O W,5,G,L,H,N,E,O W,S,G 1I,5,L II,S,G,L II,S



TABLE "
CLASSIFICAl'IOI OF CITY EXPERDITURES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 II POPULAYIOIU

GOVERRMElfUL FUNDS OLIVIA OROIO ORTOnVILLE OSSEO PARl RAPIDS PIPESl'OIE PRINCETOR PRIOR tAlE

EXPEfiDITURES
GENERAL GOVERRIIENT - Current Expenditures 198,614 535,558 68,492 195,084 193,451 372,580 .0.0 691,606

- Capital Outlay 10,676 7,112 5,839 630 9,574 .... ..1-. 1,712
TOTAL GEfiERAL GOVERRIIENt 209,290 542,670 74,331 195,714 203,025 372,580 '" ... 693,318

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departlent - Current Expenditures 131,831 815,482 253,423 135,346 164,734 235,508 .. ,. 617,372

- Capital Outlay 12,621 36,677 11,673 '00' 12,332 .... "00 28,705
Fire Department - Current Expenditures 36,133 146,531 22,685 40,000 44,495 77,231 .... 95,238

- Capital Outlay 1,020 .... 3,654 .... 2,385 .... 4,500
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 7111 211,803 1,2112 4,482 1,726 ... , .... 65,293

- Capital Outlay .... 19,405
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 182,323 1,229,898 292,717 179,828 225,672 312,739 00 •• 811,109

STREETS ABD HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 91,385 375,191 289,610 70,651 122,987 177,618 .... 338,265
- Lighting "0' 10,231 26,684 20,080 50,322 55,973 .... 30,932
- Construction .... 28,704 .... 16,120 86,915 90,912
- Other Capital Outlay 30,802 1,296 .... 8,220 .... "11' .... 10,410

TOTAL STREETS AND RIGHlIAYS 122,187 415,422 316,294 115,071 260,224 324,503 .... 379,607
SARITAnOIl (Excluding Sewer)

Refuse Collect & Disposal - Current Expend. .... •• 0 • 19,008
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 333 .... 9,005 .... 7,098
Sanitation - Capital Outlay

TOTAL SAJIl'A1'IOn 333 ....... 28,013 .... 7,098
HEALtH - Current Expenditures 104 ..... 7,906

- Capital Outlay
VI" TOTAL HEALTH 104 .... 1,906

CULTURE ABD RECREATIOn
Libraries - Current Expenditures 34,809 ..... 28,542 .... 22,088 30,900 . ... 9,127

- Capital Outlay 483 ..... 592
Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 93,316 61,720 115,000 9,077 24,238 243,398 .... 312,463

- Capital Outlay 27,187 42,864 .... .... ..0. 76,662 .... 49,038
TOTAL CULtURE AND RECREATIOn 155,195 104,584 144,134 9,077 46,326 350,960 .... 370,628

CAPItAL OUTLAY FOR ERTERPRISE FUNDS .... .... .... .... 2,012,213 ..0. .... 77S,071
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGIIEIITS .... .... . .. 0 67,623
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures 12,858 .... .... • •• 0 33,884 37,169

- Capital Outlay 209,960 .... .... .... 136,240 141,524
UNALLOCATED PENSION CON!IHBUTIOBS .... .... .... 27,167
HRA & ECOBOPlIC DEVELOPi'lm - Current Expend. .... .... 38,337 .... 18,063 275,440 ... " 52,011

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... 450,070 65,000
IILL OTHER UIIALLOCATED - Current Expenditures .... 86,097 104,768 50 1,886 576,971 .... 531,875

- Capital Outlay 23,433 21,645 .... ..00 14,926 148,004 ." .. 243,569
DEBT SERVICE - Interest & Fiscal Charges 258,183 193,773 212,774 52,490 147,960 85,113 ..... 881,312

- Principal Paylent on Bonds 189,211 485,000 225,000 80,000 203,400 184,500 ••• 0 3,730,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... ..... .... .... 52,534 .... .... 103,452

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENDITURES 600,101 2,242,613 984,742 569,560 684,972 2,082,7811 .... 2,744,182
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 316,182 157,703 21,758 24,970 2,724,655 528,102 .... 1,116,005
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 447,394 678,773 437,774 132,490 403,894 269,613 .... 4,720,764

TOTAL EXPEPlDITURES 1,363,677 3,079,089 1,444,274 727,020 3,813,521 2,880,503 .... 8,580,951

OTHER FINANCIlIG USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - Refunded

- Short-Ten Loans
Other financing Uses 3,654
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds .... .... ..... .... .. .... .. ... " ....... 14,051

- Governlilantal Funds 68,635 171,075 37,369 35,000 224,019 214,740 .. OOlf 202,150
TOUL EXPENDItURES AIlI> OTIIEII USES 1,435,966 3,250,164 1,481,643 762,020 4,031,540 3,095,243 0 8,797,15131



TABLE 3
CLASSIfICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 19B7

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION>

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS PROCTOR REDIlOOD FALLS ROSEMOUNT SARTELL SAUl( CENTRE SAUK RAPIDS SAVAGE SHAKOPEE

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 19B7 estimate 3,089 5,243 6,847 4,211 3,770 6,625 7,400 11,613

ASSESSED VALUATION 8,186,543 22,909,106 48,039,286 26,110,626 13,411,871 25,961,545 47,351,645 118, B80, B51

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 8,122,079 22,446,646 44,749,376 25,511,352 13,411,B71 23,365,043 41, 083, 563 86,605,010

19B6 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 19B7l 530,940 890,458 1,124,531 67B,290 495,3BO 741,140 1,031,479 1,388,127

SPECIAL J.SSESSMENTS (Collect. in 19B7l 92,697 142,227 63,427 197,640 98,700 356,777 707,54B 407,559

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 351,493 610,525 1,015,538 580,297 351,2B8 552,190 928,425 L359,058

TAX INCREMENTS 13,673 49,1ll 1B1,323 72,192 .... 31B,523 597,463 821,012

GRAVEL TAX ..... .... . ... .... .... . ... 11,611 8,642

FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) 3,623 7,07B .... .... .... 10,022 7,924 19,740

SPECI AL ASSESSMENTS 67,692 131.487 1,205,73B 622,585 142,429 650,717 1,035,506 521,101

LOCAL SALES TAXES Ii HOTEL-HOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... 74,776

LICENSES AND PERMITS 13,095 15,275 152,317 47,356 21,114 38,306 173, 991 302,192

FINES AND FORFEITS 20,326 25,124 31,031 21,350 22,095 24,294 29,904 66,341

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COlllm. Develop. Block Grants 246,B92

- Other 30,905 .... 868 910,734 240 1,273 B44

State Grants - Local Government Aid 212,485 505,939 54B,618 277,284 447,554 611,927 186,430 516,455

- Homestead Credit 153,226 225,615 229,480 94,242 145,2B7 229,777 390,436 224,174

- Highways 2,075 257,411 325,724 .... .... 11,085 B,670 214,995

- Other 17,941 101,025 39,172 34,453 20,541 46,723 79,B83 257,402

County Grants - Highways .... .... . ... 3,510 .... 2,775 37,707 105,367

- Other .... .... .... .... 6,600 180

Local Units Grants - Highways
VI - Other 40,113 .... .... 49,356
IV .... .... .... . ...

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 703,637 1,OB9,990 1,143,862 1,320,223 620,222 903,740 703,970 1,367,749

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 805 1,597 44,907 2,650 56,688 3,196 291,533 66B,174

Public Safety 7,950 19,419 11,461 21, 799 122,253 47,646 .~ .. 22,604

Streets and Highways .... .... 4,314 .... .... .... . ... 12,147

Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... .... ..... ..... .... . ... 194,10B

Libraries .... 30B
Recreation and Parks 23,460 41,514 39,168 .... .... 2,131 66,447 112,B34

Airports .... 653 .... .... 7,234
Other Service Charges .... 1,096 849 1,B95 .... 7,463

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 32,215 64,587 100,699 26,344 186,175 60,436 357,980 1,009,867

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 25,263 135,609 468,07B 277,823 38,734 213,593 354,100 565,901
All Other Revenues 12,495 52,B6B 304,528 3B,447 29,640 31, 831 36,071 84,355

TOTAL REVENUES 1,243,512 2,181,654 4,603,114 3,006,617 1,411,697 2,803,652 4,236,945 6,200,734

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIIING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 175,000 .... 4,961, 884 1,183,200 235,668 2,274,231 2,781, 226 4,899,773

- Other Long-Ten Debt
- Short-Ten Debt

TOTAL BORROliING 175,000 .... 4,961,884 1,1B3,200 235,66B 2,274,231 2,781,226 4,899,773
Other Financing Sources 9,000 .... . ... 3,813
TRANSFERS FROt': - Enterprise Funds 95,563 80,025 16,35C .... 40,000 10,000 60,000 411,814

- Governmental Funds 180,255 9L375 1,845,993 234,2B3 71,800 Ll49,259 52,423 743,200

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 1,703,330 2,353,054 11,427,341 4,427,913 1,759,165 6,237,142 7,130,594 12,255,521

Type of Public Service Enterprise lI,5,L, E II,S,E,L,H,O W,S II,S II ,S,H,N, E II,S, L II,S,L II,S,E,O



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY EXPENDITURES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 HI POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS PROCTOR REDWOOD FALLS ROSEMOUNT SARTELL SAUl CENTRE SAUl RAPIDS SAVAGE SHllOPEE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT - Current Expenditures 165,342 296,735 786,976 161,395 170,628 261,119 518,866 730,487

- Capital Outlay 8,945 .... 103,671 16,052 1,624 1,885 16,868 28,791
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 174,287 296,735 890,647 177,447 172,252 263,004 535,734 759,278

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departllent - Current Expenditures 204,855 328,814 375,805 192,342 314,307 300,274 474,279 907,369

- Capital Outlay 14,801 16,120 23,741 11,937 5,800 11,949 20,994 77,057
Fire Departllent - Current Expenditures 24,646 79,409 74,601 53,158 49,935 90,701 69,433 135,341

- Capital Outlay 6,316 8,475 2,687 17,808 18,160 77,601 99,697 126,699
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 7,581 4,636 58,298 20,178 521 5,798 51,347 115,059

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... .... 1,633 . ... 355
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 258,199 437,454 535,132 295,423 388,723 487,956 715,750 1,361,880

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 134,398 287,293 406,748 199,799 162,957 307,754 209,925 656,874
- Lighting 3,070 .... 34,811 24,215 20,502 40,627 52,969 33,615
- Construction 40,857 306,830 2,565,530 590,480 215,961 49,770 2,618,476 1,135,086
- Other Capital Outlay 750 6,006 .... 9,019 45,294 42,504 189,969 108,303

TOTAL STREETS AND HIGHIiAYS 179,075 600,129 3,007,089 823,513 444,714 440,655 3,071,339 1.,933,878
SAlUTATION (Excluding Seller)

Refuse Collect & Disposal - Current Expend. .... .... . ... .... 29,884 5,317 .... 192,438
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures .... .... .... . ... .... 707 13,026 7,324
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... .... . ... 31,494

TOTAL SANITATION .... .... .... .... 61,378 6,024 13,026 199,762
HEALTH - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
V1 TOTAL HEALTH
\,;.)

CULTURE AND RECREATION
Libraries - Current Expenditures .... 70,889 .... .... 46,442 . ... 31,553 17,486

- Capital Outlay .... 18,072 .... .... 4,810
Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 37,571 216,327 96,308 44,703 56,250 71,393 55,628 443,940

- Capital Outlay 32,608 16,992 5,477 7,217 5,903 55,715 18,940 76,182
TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION 70,179 322,280 101,785 51,920 113,405 127,108 106,121 537,608

CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS 106,742 .... 125,625 2,451,497 .... .... .... 385,014
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGMENTS 41,875 .... .... . ... 90,734 .... . ... 6,770
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures ..... 31,885 .... .... 13,722

- Capital Outlay .... 13,702 .... .... 5,436
UNALLOCATED PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS 19,219
HRA & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - Current Expend. 19,863 32,044 .... .... .... 43,106 . ... 404,403

- Capital Outlay 267,342 .... .... .... . ... 449,780 .... 1,279,579
ALL OTHER UNALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 27,499 74,766 5,212 35,310 28,102 2,013 .... 223,221

- Capital Outlay 982 13,135 .... 109,667 .... 461,564 .... 11,534
DEBT SERVICE - Interest & Fiscal Charges 35,298 148,390 351,879 398,046 74,312 360,586 950,177 604,760

- Principal Paylent on Bonds 32,500 708,270 340,000 353,000 250,000 485,000 1,615,000 1,470,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt .... 8,125 .... .... 12,573 9,417 21,368

TOTAL CURRERT EXPENDITURES 685,919 1,422,798 1,838,759 731,100 983,984 1,128,809 1,477,026 3,874,327
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 479,343 399,332 2,826,731 3,213,677 334,482 1,152,401 2,964,944 3,228,600
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 67,798 864,785 691,879 751,046 336,885 855,003 2,586,545 2,074,760

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,233,060 2,686,915 5,357,369 4,695,823 1,655,351 3,136,213 7,028,515 9,177,687

OTHER FINANCING USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - Refunded .... .... .... .... 375,000

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds .... . ... 168,452 . ... • ••• f'-

- Governillental Funds 180,255 91,375 1,845,993 234,283 71,800 1,149,259 52,423 743,200
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 1,413,315 2,778,290 7,371,814 4,930,106 2,102,151 4,285,472 7,080,938 9,920,887



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SHOREIIOOD SILVER BAY SLEEPY EYE SOUTH INT'L FALLS SPRING LAKE PARK SPRING VALLEY ST. ANTHONY ST. JAMES

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 4,921 2,182 3,527 2,776 6,843 2,633 8,305 4,169

ASSESSED VALUATION 52,274,820 4,900,037 11,780,156 4,345,656 35,213,560 7,215,950 64,622,674 13,797,564

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 53,059,674 4,900,037 11,546,304 4,345,656 39,161, 438 7,189,216 63,829,411 13,797,564

1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 1,201,467 292,091 472,406 324,440 511, 299 561,532 903,412 599,256
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 551,886 ..... 25,790 22,249 129,204 34,025 53,641 68,210

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 1,062,485 184,594 308,345 219,215 485,987 400,597 781,712 424,659

TAX INCREMENTS .... .... 16,456 .... 31,226 4,750 106,655
GRAVEL TAX ..... .... . ... .... .... .... .....
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... ..... 26,132 100 .... .... 10,776 4,069

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,082,952 .... 30,959 16,502 364,019 59,277 72,235 111,806
LOCAL SALES TAXES &. HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... ....
LICENSES AND PERMITS 292,100 2,072 39,324 19,581 56,830 8,597 52,192 11,609

FINES AND FORFEITS 103,785 4,906 8,005 2,647 52,206 12,627 132,501 16,848

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIIII. Develop. Block Grants 6,666 ..... .... 20,400 .... 7,904

- Other 390 375 .... 492 .... 330,921 ....
State Grants - Local Government Aid 160,090 182,759 450,872 283,321 247,551 303,909 257,119 419,048

- HOlllestead Credit 181,730 80,229 163,082 111,029 150,568 168,315 186,595 178,754

- Highways .... .... .... 5,105 112,681 .... 118,358

- Other 6,218 431,887 36,063 18,123 49,274 26,108 53,674 146,974

County Grants - Highways 18,477 26,306 .... .... . ... .... 8,472 2,338

- Other .... 82,142
Local Units Grants - Highways

VI - Other .... 20,188 .... 9,383
~

. ...
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 373,571 823,886 650,017 418,070 589,957 929.252 632.122 747,114

DEPARTMENT FEES AIID SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 19,559 93 .... •• a, 19,260 .... 3,372

Public Safety .... 6,915 9,689 .... . ... 26,969 .... 54,273

Streets and Highways 1,800 2,672 6,911
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) 3.170 84,350 86,916 .... . ... 9,023

Libraries .... .... .... .... .... 567

Recreation and Parks 1,575 3,156 17,862 .... 41.703 33,024

Airports .... .... .... .- .. ..... .... . ... 128,427

Other. Service Charges .... 13,369 4,885 .... .... .... .... 19.658

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES &. SERVICE CHARGES 26,104 110,555 126,263 .... 60,963 69,483 3,372 202,358

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 173,882 61,649 58,037 19,223 147,165 102,195 257,203 146,384

All Other Revenues 182,822 11,884 134,617 29,511 37,946 94,222 39,084 29,844

TOTAL REVENUES 3,287,701 1,199,546 1,398,055 722,849 1,826,198 1,580,000 2.087,852 1,694,690

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIIING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 1,397.440 .... .... .... .... ..... 123.125 1,010.000

- Other Long-Tena Debt
- Short-Ten Debt

TOTAL BORROIIING 1;397,440 .... .... .... .... .... 123,125 1,010,000

Other Financing Sources .... ..... .... .... .... .... .... . ...
TRANSFERS FROIl - Enterprise Funds 18,800 15,429 35.000 .... 100,000 16,500 150,000 191,022

- Governmental Funds 100,026 88,030 29,063 24.480 307,908 263,278 55,217 158,323

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 4,803.9&7 1,303,005 1,462,118 747,329 2.234,106 1,859,778 2,416,194 3,054,035

Type of Public Service Enterprise W,S.L lI,S.L II,S,L,H.E,O \/.f"O II,S,L II,S,E,L II.S,L II,S.L.E



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY EXPENDITURES - 1987

<OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNItENTAL FUNDS SHOREllooD SILVER BAY SLEEPY EYE SOUTH INT'L FALLS SPRING LAKE PARI:: SPRING VALLEY ST. ANTHONY ST. JAKES

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNKENT - Current Expenditures 413,550 170,341 139,744 78,326 285,839 123,004 419,136 153,080

- Capital Outlay 155,548 330 100 5,779 196,250 .... 14,023 650
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNKEIlT 569,098 170,671 139,844 84,105 482,089 123,004 433,159 153,730

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departient - Current Expenditures 331,438 179,415 145,652 179,064 404,987 117,068 549,376 274,881

- Capital Outlay .... 253 4,850 10,868 34,966 2,414 17,428 7,174
Fire Departlllent - Current Expenditures 56,517 9,006 44,398 23,350 76,819 17,754 309,083 63,206

- Capital Outlay .... 148 2,036 .... .... .... 5,884 11,245
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 92,241 1,623 .... 10,389 28,020 2,427 36,219 2,247

- Capital Outlay 1,407 .... 22,931 . ... .... 552 200
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 481,603 190,445 219,867 223,671 544,792 140,215 918,190 358,753

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS - lIaintenance 369,179 175,956 138,404 126,774 65,803 122,420 281,444 260,951
- Lighting 12,325 38,967 29,743 13,220 30,575 30,931 29,713 6,084
- Construction 1,496,248 21,673 64,106 19,596 125,854 103,481 2,954 21,833
- Other Capital Outlay 132,639 2,039 7,044 2,580 2,440 5,720 90,409 72,272

TOTAL STREETS AND HIGHiAYS 2,010,391 238,635 239,297 162,170 224,672 262,552 .404,520 361,140
SANITATION (Excluding Sever>

Refuse Collect &. Disposal - Current Expend. .... 84,821
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 18,759 .... 58,083 436 . ... 6,098 14,689 104,862
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... 50,866 .... . ... . ... . ... 396,713

TOTAL SANITATION 18,759 84,821 108,949 436 .... 6,098 14,689 501,575
HEALTH - Current Expenditures .... .... .... 50

- Capital Outlay
Vl TOTAL HEALTH .... .... .... 50
Vl

CULTURE AND RECREATION
Libraries - Current Expenditures .... 75,363 34,990 .... . ... 36,007 .... 591

- Capital Outlay .... .... 1,892 . ... .... 390
Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 68,324 143,428 116,354 25,633 220,837 117,350 28,936 79,843

- Capital Outlay 3,274 .... 26,690 .... 33,311 33,897 4,007 5,444
TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION 71,598 218,791 179,926 25,633 254,148 187,644 32,943 85,878

CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS .... . ... .... . ... . ... 978,295
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGMENTS .... 57,860 . ... 19,850 .... . ... . ... 19,996
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... 21,238 11,405 . ... . ... .... . ... 45,096

- Capital Outlay .... 5,460 . ... . .... . ... . ... . ... 4,745
UNALLOCATED PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS .... 39,365
HRA &. ECONOIIIC DEVELOPIIENT - Current Expend. .... 40,956 .... .... .... 6,142 56,819 66,818

- Capital Outlay .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 268,792
ALL OTHER UNALLOCATED - Current Expenditures .... 36,770 208,087 8,493 62,458 9,091 1,368 35,061

- Capital Outlay .... 24,984 37,626 2,114 . ... . ... .... 400
DEBT SERVICE - Interest &. Fiscal Charges 273,709 4,711 51,445 31,217 87,054 266,295 203,612 127,393

- Principal Paylllent on Bonds 670,000 33,000 55,000 40,000 135,000 325,000 115,000 245,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt 511,663 ..... 8,600 . ... 5,000 25,000

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENDITURES 1,362,333 1,075,109 926,860 485,585 1,175,338 588,292 1,726,783 1,112,716
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,789,116 54,887 218,141 40,937 392,821 1,124,749 134,905 789,268
DEBT SERVICE - Principal &. Interest 1,455,372 37,711 115,045 71,217 227,054 616,295 318,612 372,393

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,606,821 1,167,707 1,260,046 597,739 1,795,213 2,329,336 2,180,300 2,274,377

OTHER FINANCING USES
DEBT REDEMPTION - Refunded

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds .... . .... 56,172

- Governlllental Funds 100,026 88,030 29,063 24,480 307,908 263,278 55,217 158,323
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 4,706,847 1,255,737 1,345,281 622,219 2,103,121 2,592,614 2,235,517 2,432,700



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS ST. JOSEPH S1. PAUL PARK ST. PE1ER STAPLES STEIIARTVILLE THIEF RIVER FALLS TIIO HARBORS VADNAIS HEIGHTS

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

POPULATION - 1987 estimate 3,221 4,771 9,144 2,766 4,129 8,036 3,698 9,160

ASSESSED VALUATION 6,389,326 20,352,763 23,989,854 6,131,534 15,021,945 28,053,562 9,487,726 61,627,427
TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 6,389,326 23,706,216 23,927,267 6,131,534 14,372,270 28,053,562 9,487,726 60,251,011
19B6 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 19B7) 204,401 385,514 893,372 283,442 484,005 1,230,008 575,336 746,474
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 1987) 114,303 24,556 135,485 13,663 147,943 ~ ...... 4,851 560,966

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 124,868 373,B7B 641,792 185,069 324,278 992,110 255,283 779,659

TAX INCREMENTS .... 15,895 8,263 . ... 73,011
GRAVEL TAX
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... .... 37,940 4,252 7,832 11,173 4,665
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 412,056 37B,978 58,474 64,640 274,260 5B,149 17,495 1, 056,343
LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-HOTEL TAXES
LICENSES AND PERMITS 22,267 100,938 67,917 13,005 B,593 29,B96 7,712 303,300

FINES AND FORFEITS 29,032 17,176 45,972 21,298 190 46·,439 6,496 22,777

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - COIllIll. Develop. Block Grants .... ..... . ... .... 245,9B5

- Other 282,914 479 1,210 503 .... 1,605 446,616 644
State Grants - Local Government Aid 258,352 407,030 599,920 434,411 303,041 775,129 66B,261 146,430

- Homestead Credit 65,172 132,157 277,061 61,070 127,097 292,54B 220,319 172,207
- Highways .... B,OOO 12,105 .... .... 53B,402 . ... 9,255
- Other 22,993 34,664 29,750 135,465 14,92B B7,431 23,917 27,9B6

County Grants - Highways ..... .... .... .... . ... 28,500 42,144
- Other .... .... .... .... 70,256 .... 40,000

Local Units Grants - Highways
Vl - Other .... .... .... .... .... .... B,930
0'1

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 629,431 5B2,330 920,046 631,449 761,307 1,723,615 1,450,lB7 356,522

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 9,355 .... 12,221 .... .... 3,661 45,67B 37,OB6

Public Safety 47,918 B,4B3 17,565 47,319 42,102 33,256 15,902 11,000

Streets and Highways 15,463 .... 3,790 .... 4,B99 3,514 24,020
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... 169,679
Libraries .... ..... .... .... .... .... 2,298

Recrea tion and Parks 2,929 .... 43,272 .... B,B41 B6,931 140,384

Airports .... .... .... .... .... . ... 12,899

Other Service Charges 18,671 15,231 1,603 .... .... .... . ... 533,735
TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 94,336 23,714 248,130 47,319 55,842 127,362 241,lBl 581,821

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 186,590 107,6B6 92,374 107,482 149,725 12B,089 58,052 697,232
All Other Revenues 1,804 15,443 109,495 76,508 122,459 228,051 463,039 188,824

TOTAL REVENUES 1,500,384 1,616,038 2,230,403 1,151,022 1,777 ,497 3,344,884 2,504,110 3,986,478

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROIIING - Bonds for Capital Outlay ..... 2,115,000 . ... 290,496 425,000 350,000 . ... 1,460,000

- Other Long-Term Debt .... .... .... .... .... .... 206,456
- Short-Term Debt

TOTAL BORROWING ..... 2,115,000 .... 290,496 425,000 350,000 206,456 1,460,000
Other Financing Sources .... .... 123,622
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds .... .... 122,000 . ... 64,559 604,282 . ... 105,000

- Governmental Funds 2B5,029 220,533 10B,421 22,504 B2,777 .... 34,732

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES 1, 78),413 3,951,571 2,584,446 1, 464,022 2,349,833 4,299,166 2,745,29B 5.Ji:51,47B

Type of Public Service En terprise \I,S,G W,S II,S,H,N,E,O U,E,O II,S,L W,S,G, L, E,O II,S,L, E,O II,S



TABLE 4
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY EXPENDITURES - 1987

<OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERnMENTAL FUNDS ST. JOSEPH ST. PAUL PARK ST. PETER STAPLES STEWARTVILLE THIEF RIVER FALLS TWO HARBORS VADNAIS HEIGHTS

EXPEnDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT - Current Expenditures 141,910 273,565 361,453 186,320 157,620 444,837 196,930 345,797

- Capital Outlay .... .... 59,868 .... 4,307 9,275 730 627
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 141,910 273,565 421,321 186,320 161,927 454,112 197,660 346,424

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departllent - Current Expenditures 124,808 331,796 437,330 211,818 118,854 639,032 318,150 228,888

- Capital Outlay .... 10,141 20,674 3,610 .... 13,312 10,199
Fire Department - Current Expenditures 54,329 74,802 64,546 70,294 73,712 226,520 61,173 75,439

- Capital Outlay .... 15,366 21,921 2,329 .... 26,235 222,393 7,350
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 5,275 15,631 55,400 .... 3,042 476 6,188 85,372

- Capital Outlay .... . ... 1,659 . ... .... . ... .... 30,556
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 184,412 447,736 601,530 288,051 195,608 905,575 618,103 427,605

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 197,411 130,141 334,538 203,081 91,791 327,517 369,943 139,082
- Lighting 14,772 23,362 65,987 28,604 34,515 80,564 17,622 29,746
- Construction 44,935 .... 26,091 303,291 27,328 767,281 51,787 71,832
- Other Capital Outlay .... 9,940 8,338 .... . ... 38,483 22,384 8,691

TOTAL STREETS AND HIGHWAYS 257,118 163,443 434,954 534,976 153,634 1,213,845 461, 736 249,351
SANITATION (Excluding Seller)

Refuse Collect &. Disposal - Current Expend. .... .... 143,506 . ... . ... . ... 7,408 9,657
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures .... . ... 48,755 .... 3,354 .... 6,327
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... 10,818

TOTAL SANITATION .... .... 203,079 .... 3,354 . ... 13,735 9,657
HEALTH - Current Expenditures

- Capital Outlay
VI TOTAL HEALTH
-.J

CULTURE AND RECREATION
Libraries - Current Expenditures .... .... 111,801 31,915 66,339 . ... 75,499

- Capital Outlay .... .... 206,410 .... 3,740 .... 12,150
Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 16,479 116,115 297,973 16,999 63,603 470,413 127,510 88,142

- Capital Outlay 1,736 .... 61,766 26,831 6,039 48,935 14,115 135,433
TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION 18,215 116,115 677,950 75,745 139,721 519,348 229,274 223,575

CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR ENTERPRISE FUNDS 653,607 .... 1,816 39,880 .... . ... 94,034
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE AND JUDGMENTS .... . ... 22,897 .... .... 144,101 . ... 63,280
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... .... 3,394 6,785 .... . ... 27,123

- Capital Outlay .... .... . ... 173,262 .... . ... 12,693
UNALLOCATED PENSION COnTRIBUTIONS .... .... . ... . ... .... ....
HRA &. ECONOIlIC DEVELOPIlENT - Current Expend. .... 54,219 55,188 1,428 14,134 71,916

- Capital Outlay .... 737,891 .... 72,807 596,053
ALL OTHER UNALLOCATED - Current Expenditures 1,562 31,171 63,418 .... .... 290,953 328,683 225,763

- Capital Outlay .... . ... . ... . ... . ... .... 478,611
DEBT SERVICE - Interest &. Fiscal Charges 167,388 93,102 95,116 26,843 261,652 324,598 15,313 690,203

- Principal Payment on Bonds 448,000 72,000 149,617 31,000 335,000 486,000 30,000 690,000
- Other Long-Ten Debt 2,100 275,826 110,750 11,245 30,000

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENDITURES 556,546 1,050,802 2,066,186 757,244 626,964 2,696,329 1,542,556 1,291,166
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 700,278 773,338 419,361 622,010 637,467 903,521 919,096 254,489
DEBT SERVICE - Principal &. Interest 617,488 440,928 355,483 69,088 626,652 810,598 45,313 1,380,203

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,874,312 2,265,068 2,841,030 1,448,342 1,891,083 4,410,448 2,506,965 2,925,858

OTHER FINANCING USES
DEBT REDEIlPTION - Refunded

- Short-Ten Loans
Other Financing Uses .... . ... 10,701 .... .... .... .... 704,023
TRANSFERS TO - Enterprise Funds 96,066 .... 50,000 .... .... .... ....

- Governillental Funds 285,029 220,533 108,421 22,504 82,777 .... 34,732
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 2,255,407 2,485,601 3,010,152 1,470,846 1,973,860 4,410,448 2,541,697 3,629,881



TABLE 3
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

(OVER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS WACONIA IIADENA WAITE PARK WASECA WAYZATA WELLS WINDOM TOTAL FOURTH CLASS

CLASS OF CITY 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
POPULATION - 1987 estimate 3,325 4,456 4,576 8,593 3,668 2,632 4,347 594,173
ASSESSED VALUATION 21,391,405 15,127,645 25,864,250 37,906,535 68,377,146 9,186,057 16,507,200 3,350,857,835
TOTAL TAXABLE VALUATION 19,595,257 15,127,645 25,757,653 37,835,079 62,199,218 B,B58,621 16,071,848 3,296,295,211
1986 LOCAL TAX LEVY (Collect. in 1987) 465,350 443,755 594,744 1,132,742 979,057 323,490 758,404 82,696,302
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (Collect. in 19B7) 2B2,078 85,789 180,379 187,463 80,013 44,225 184,917 23,878,103

REVENUES
PROPERTY TAXES 415,694 33B,982 512,760 861,582 927,470 217,394 447 ,903 66,114,406
TAX INCREMENTS 288,594 .... 11,812 .... 249,654 33,461 10, S34 9,492,115
GRAVEL TAX .... . ... . ... . ... .... .... .... 76,249
FRANCHISE TAXES (Public Utilities) .... 8,950 6,833 62,693 .... .... . ... 599,799
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 638,790 116,937 4:0,496 352,671 176,476 92,374 70,097 43,860,830
LOCAL SALES TAXES & HOTEL-MOTEL TAXES .... . ... .... . ... .... .... .... 109,540
LICENSES AND PERMITS 58,976 6,303 38,435 50,551 149,520 4,185 7,376 7,661, 035
FINES AND FORFEITS 6,234 20,071 62,349 29,001 72,608 7,749 11,073 3,34G,799

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Federal Grants - Comm. Develop. Block Grants ..... .... . ... .... 22,903 .... .... 2,333,837

- Other 908 571 887 396,623 45,190 497 .... 9,777,530
State Grants - Local Government Aid 248,590 392,248 362,580 900,258 149,537 333,036 397,917 43,502,682

- Homestead C:edit 121,382 102,875 28,586 279,812 102,421 108,094 176,216 19,754,076
- Highways 8,108 .... .... 139,756 .... .... .... 6,399,529
- Other 52,582 43,663 71,894 569,347 57,732 27,923 48,774 13,319,659

County Grants - Highways .... .... . ... 14,580 17,855 167,529 .... 773,951
- Other .... .... . ... .... 660 16, BOO .... 617,950

Local Units Grants - Highways
Vl - Other .... 5,848 . ... .... . ... .... .... 1,818,47600

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 431,570 545,205 463,947 2,800,376 396,298 653,879 622,907 98,297,690

DEPARTMENT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
General Government 13,520 729 12,267 5,976 40,894 .... 15,532 3,693,211
Public Safety 24,450 15,126 .... .... 7,276 41,202 17,174 3,344,770
Streets and Highways .... 3,662 . ... .... . ... .... 1,657 573,960
Sanitation (Refuse Collection) .... .... .... .... .... . ... .... l,B04,287
Libraries .... .... . ... .... . ... .... 3,023 124,537
Recreation and Parks .... 22,361 . ... 30,546 13,409 20,444 19,635 2,777,203
Airports .... 3,105 . ... .... . ... . ... 22,181 350,985
Other Service Charges 13,164 10 .... .... 11,516 .... 3,130 3,720,369

TOTAL DEPARTMENT FEES & SERVICE CHARGES 51,134 44,993 12,267 36,522 73,095 61, 646 82,332 16,389,322

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Interest Earnings 177,223 13,945 110,787 121,391 115,170 34,024 ~25,848 19,425,137
All Other Revenues 94,597 55,750 38,569 359,959 110,926 133,952 69,954 14,978,826

TOTAL REVENUES 2,162,812 1,151,136 1,668,255 4,674,746 2,271,2l7 1,238,664 1,448,424 280,345,748

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BORROWING - Bonds for Capital Outlay 1,248,758 .... 1,365,000 300,000 1,019,866 . ... 2,214,410 99,125,786

- Other Long-Term Debt .... .... . ... .... .... . ... . ... 5,091,490
- Short-Term Debt .... .... . ... . ... .... . .... . ... 504,100

TOTAL BORROIIING 1,248,758 .... 1,365,000 300,000 1,019,866 "," 2,214,410 104,721,376
Other Financing Sources .... .... .... . ... . .... . ... . .... 750,405
TRANSFERS FROM - Enterprise Funds .... 211,500 .... .... 195,300 70,COO 352,499 11,506, BOB

- Governmental Funds 545,356 .... 175,639 280,649 103,734 102,091 6,700 24,201,692

TOTAL REVENUES A~D OTHER SOURCES 3,956,926 1.362.636 3,208,894 . 5,255,395 3,590,117 1,410,755 4,022,033 421,526,029

Type of Public Service Enterprise II,S,H W,S,E,L,O W,S W,S,E,O \I,S,L,O W,S,G,I.,E W,S,G,L,H,E,O



tABLE 4
CLllSS!FICATIOM OF CIn EIPElmITURES - 1987

<OVER 2,500 IIIi POPULATION)

GOVERNMENtAL FURDS WACOlUA IIADERA WAITE PARt:: WASECA ilAfZAtA IlELLS IHIDOti totAL FOURTH CLASS

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVEIlRImH'f - Current Expenditures 277,706 169,978 89,174 291,797 344,020 216,893 175,060 31,406,518

- Capital Outlay .... 496 1,793 33,382 2,831 19,608 5,246 2,736,379
tOTAL GENERAL GOVERflMm 277,706 170,474 90,967 325,169 346,851 236,501 180,306 34,142,897

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Departlilent - Current Expenditures 97,071 277,833 232,463 327,227 399,383 145,188 289,596 34,903,145

- Capital Outlay .... 12,283 16,799 7,326 3,899 11,511 12,662 1,536,226
Fire DepartlK!nt - Current Expenditures 61,610 64,894 24,507 112,072 59,593 13,718 44,946 9,701,787

- Capital Outlay .... 3,764 19,865 124,264 13,139 7,444 6,459 2,508,006
Other Protection - Current Expenditures 39,717 548 14,291 211,704 29,811 607 1,118 3,507,910

- Capital Outlay .... , .. , • oo,. .... .. .... .... .... 161,902
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 198,398 359,322 307,924 599,593 505,825 178,468 354,781 52,318,976

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS - Maintenance 162,483 176,624 166,406 480,325 260,631 167,271 287,387 27,350,469
- Lighting 26,334 .... 26,623 38,470 .... 33,542 11,082 2,937,762
- Construction .... .... 101,585 587,429 .... 392,126 3,752 37,534,192
- Otber Capital Outlay .... 43,906 39,708 103,942 1,685 52,241 66,766 5,404,006

TOtAL STIlEETS AND HIGHWAYS 188,817 220,530 334,322 1,210,166 262,316 635,180 3611.987 73,226,429
SAlUTATION (Excluding Sever)

Refuse Collect & Qtsposal - Current Expend. .... .... 87,675 .... 103,698 .... 00 •• 2,201,195
Other Sanitation - Current Expenditures 000' 41,806 121,491 22,412 ..... "... .... 1,143,231
Sanitation - Capital Outlay .... .... .'00 .... .... . ... .0110 842,003

rOUL SAIiITATIOR .... 41,806 209.112 22,412 103,698 ... , ." .. 4,186,429
HEALTH - Current Expenditures .... .... II.'. 000. .... . .... 102,439 634,131

- Capital Outlay ... " .... .... .. 0. ., .. .... .... 31,000
Vt TOTAL HEALTH .. ". .OOD .... .... .... .... 102,439 665,137
\D CULTURE AID RECREAtION

Libraries - Current Expenditures 49,138 22,856 .... 103,584 .... 30,028 46,471 3,384,010
- Capital Outlay 10 •• 4.543 .... .... .... 1,111 5,650 766,680

Park and Recreation - Current Expenditures 12,781 162,484 30,712 260,125 194,989 99,138 133,318 15,256,695
- Capital Outlay 13,000 12,275 3,300 68,668 .... 29,864 10,058 5,065,909

TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATIOn 74,919 202,158 34,012 432,977 194,989 160,141 195,497 24,473,294
CAPITAL OUnAY FOR ERTERPRISE FURDS .... .... . ... 1,198,890 128,449 .... 50,000 12,720,533
URALLOCATED INSlJRAIiCE AnD JUDGHEIfl'S .... .... 74,092 129,018 216,980 .... .... 2,907,050
AIRPORTS - Current Expenditures .... 19,344 .... .... .... 18,795 23,912 1,087,047

- Capital Outlay .... 428 .... .... .... . ... .... 3,452,601
URALLOCATED PEIISIOII COlitRIBUnOIiS .... .... 40,215 ..... .... .... 010" 312,521
HRA , ECONOIIIC DEVELOPIIENT - Current Expend. 36,197 45,799 .... 9,759 . ... 5,114 70,853 5,350,806

- Capital Outlay 88,653 0 ••• ., .. ..00 .... .... . ... 12,205,210
ALL OTHER URALLOCAtED - Current Expenditures 31,139 8,369 21,111 204,928 212,159 .... .... 9,393,182

- Capital Outlay 435,660 3,151 555,706 197,197 145,594 .... .... 33,616,445
DEBT SERVICE - Interest & Fiscal Charges 424,639 70,3110 236.005 92,150 197,951 68,594 320,905 29,564,531

- Principal Paylilent on Bonds 465,000 153,000 260,000 185,000 255,000 70,000 294,000 49,337,913
- Other Long-Ten Debt 20,000 0 ••• • •• 0 .... .... .... .... 3,058,995

TOnL CURREnt EXPEflDITURES 794,176 990,535 928,832 2,009,071 1,881,264 730,294 1,186,182 151,537,465
'fOnL CAPItAL OUTLAY 537,313 110,846 738,155 2,321,099 295,591 503,905 160,593 118,591,092
DEBT SERVICE - Principal & Interest 909,639 223,380 496,005 277,150 452,951 138,584 614,905 81,961,439

TOTAL EXPElIDITUllES 2,241,128 1,294,761 2,163,592 4,607,319 2,629,812 1,372,783 1,961, 680 352,079,996

OTHER FUlAIlCHlG USES
DEBT REDEIlPTIOII - Refunded .... . ... 595,000 .... .... . ... . ... 7,284,119

- Short-tenl Loans ..... .... • •• 0 .. ... .... .. ... .... 562,565
Other Financing Uses ..... .. ... .... .. .... ....... . ... .... 1,442,510
TRAIISFERS to - Enterprise funds ..... .... .... . ... " .... . .... . .... 2,333,8141

- GovernMental Funds 545,356 ... " 175,639 280,649 103,134 102,091 6,700 24,221,412
rOtAL EXPENDItURES AIID OTHEl! USES 2,786,484 1,294,761 2,934,231 4,887,968 2,133,546 1,474,674 1,968,380 387,924,47'6





REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
CITIES UNDER 2)500 IN POPULATION



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

REVENUES OTHER SOURCES
TAX TOTAL INTEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOTAL

TOTAL LEVY LICENSES INTERGOV- CHARGES FINES EARNINGS ALL OTHER ENTER- GOVERN- REVENUES
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AND FEDERAL STATE LOCAL ERNMENTAL FOR AND ON OTHER TOTAL FINANCING PRISE MENTAL & OTHER

NAME OF CITY LATION VALUATION 1987 TAXES ASSESSMENTS PERMITS GRANTS GRANTS GRANTS REVENUES SERVICES FORFEITS INVESTMENTS REVENUES REVENUES BORROWING SOURCES ~~ SOURCES
ADA 1,996 5,573,027 291,486 222,618 46,140 2,513 65,543 483,045 .... 548,588 130,031 3,109 39,794 32,860 1,025,653 .... . ... 43,064 17,596 1,086,313
ADAMS 767 2,575,931 97,011 64,362 11, 764 1,667 7,483 132,631 .... 140,114 36,409 1,625 36,173 8,175 300,289 .... . ... 900 81,000 382,189
AMBOY 613 1,771,735 92,763 65,244 1,768 1,437 .... 93,984 600 94,584 .... 617 13,953 11,972 189,575 . ... .... . ... 9,913 199,488
ANNANDALE 1,742 6,282,971 297,612 346,564 165,095 46,763 658 277,779 .... 278,437 36,386 13,244 60,856 244,507 1,191,852 142,750 .... . ... 225,304 1,559,906
APPLETON 1,823 4,447,867 322,604 194,519 77,340 4,696 7,400 372,332 .... 379,732 62,816 5,312 17,175 26,529 768,119 216,144 . ... 13,888 21,498 1,019,649
ARCO 102 239,206 18,000 13,478 .... 2,290 10,361 13,046 . ... 23,407 985 .... 399 914 41,473 .... .... . ... . ... 41,473
ARLINGTON 1,862 5,171,451 317,918 186,601 150,850 2,779 .... 350,122 .... 350,122 88,749 .... 64,077 32,676 875,854 590,045 . ... 42,100 40,164 1,548,163
ASKOV 364 1,025,569 22,619 15,984 .... 1,129 6,911 34,263 .... 41,174 3,324 .... 4,130 8,055 73,796 .... . ... . ... 1 73,797
BACKUS 265 905,570 44,288 32,046 30,151 211 .... 60,947 . ... 60,947 26,474 1,020 14,458 18,762 184,069 5,000 . ... 4,880 11,828 205,777
BALATON 726 1,689,866 99,000 60,947 12,692 237 .... 124,008 1,064 125,072 25,454 1,727 10,721 76,653 313,503 .... . ... . ... . ... 313,503
BARNESVILLE 2,051 5,008,437 193,446 116,367 71,937 1,593 .... 219,803 .... 219,803 119,442 7,034 26,017 4,877 567,070 .... . ... 297,600 . ... 864,670
BAUDETTE 1,150 3,382,794 160,006 123,954 86 2,601 .... 217,253 . ... 217,253 4,338 7,703 14,118 27,524 397,577 .... . ... 50,621 45,056 493,254
BEAVER BAY 224 677,416 29,095 20,400 15,293 555 .... 38,383 4,460 42,843 5,540 . ... 6,827 3,159 94,617 .... . ... 4,875 . ... 99,492
BECKER 736 132,980,047 976,209 1,011,037 51,850 12,151 363 17,822 7,949 26,134 .... 11,692 166,157 25,360 1,304,381 2,430,565 .... . ... 115,000 3,849,946
BELGRADE 809 2,278,869 99,003 59,147 2,040 1, 315 .... 106,177 . ... 106,177 42,075 626 15,041 34,653 261,074 576,000 . ... 25,000 80,773 942,847
BELVIEW 415 857,014 67,931 57,824 713 640 995 88,475 .... 89,470 24,456 188 18,633 5,492 197,416 .... . ... . ... 14,664 212,080
BIG LAKE 3,000 10,076,194 383,320 359,472 535,705 38,429 278 354,408 .... 354,686 61, 115 29,692 12,762 196,726 1,588,587 49,295 . ... 14,219 278 1,652,379
BLACKDUCK 744 2,078,946 105,403 80,816 2,526 1,163 1,008,878 141,778 .... 1, 150,656 17,857 876 60,676 31, 671 1, 346, 241 .... . ... . ... 44,497 1, 390,738

0\ BRAHAM 993 3,396,623 89,328 71,995 8,424 1,738 8,375 218,619 1,167 228,161 22,178 7,232 20,781 18,717 379,226 100,000 .... 10,000 32,000 521,226
tv BREEZY POINT 497 13,830,219 175,084 155,280 128,600 18,439 35,587 35,587 9,121 1,197 15,936 2,588 366,748 366,748.... . ... .... . ... . ... . ...

BROOTEN 632 1,746,804 53,454 33,318 1,706 6,584 .... 316,133 . ... 316,133 21,484 884 38,233 2,139 420,481 .... 28,074 . ... 103,522 552,077
BROWERVILLE 710 2,197,186 27,746 25,520 2,728 402 .... 186,430 .... 186,430 25,232 3,364 19,324 29,759 292,759 1, 161,379 . ... 58,962 151, 909 1,665,009
BUTTERFIELD 575 1,276,857 75,457 55,824 13,224 1,209 .... 84,475 . .... 84,475 42,789 .... 20,104 1,000 218,625 . ... . ... 2,795 . ... 221,420
BYRON 2,177 7,958,303 294,070 209,519 209,723 4,720 247 246,984 .... 247,231 42,562 1, 238 14,732 10,010 739,735 .... . ... . ... . ... 739,735
CANBY 1,970 6,641,710 361,170 262,479 1,549 4,364 210,434 418,786 .... 629,220 68,645 3,114 17,791 14,341 1, 001, 503 .... 3,621 . ... 154,843 1,159,967
CENTERVILLE 1,076 5,287,108 125,309 103,555 135,883 57,784 .... 90,674 . ... 90,674 26,550 8,551 43,998 11,193 478,188 608,793 . ... . ... 47,500 1,134,481
CHATFIELD 2,067 7,295,363 237,575 199,362 13,522 9,556 .... 313,270 126,885 440,155 69,346 5,820 84,026 107,133 928,920 175,000 . ... . ... 83,863 1,187,783
CHICKAHAW BEACH 120 770,883 5,500 3,748 .... 225 .... 3,063 . .... 3,063 .... . ... 1,401 240 8,677 .... . ... . ... . ... 8,677
CHISAGO CITY 2,039 8,262,321 267,072 70,142 235,825 34,042 251 359,187 ..... 359,438 5,205 8,764 122,634 368,466 1,204,516 ..... . .... . ... 143,817 1,348,333
CLARA CITY 1,534 4,885,923 206,133 141, 905 ...... 4,921 .. ... 209,419 . ... 209,419 27,138 240 38,031 6,625 428,279 .... . ... . ... 72,738 501,017
CLARISSA 635 1,452,012 93,000 59,122 1,057 126 306 143,355 ..... 143,661 12,062 2,607 1,032 16,728 236,395 .... . ... . ... 20,803 257,198
CLARKFIELD 1,043 2,934,267 227,329 148,025 48,350 2,619 .... 241,009 64,212 305,221 10,738 1,503 31,467 18,751 566,674 161,766 . ... . ... 80,474 808,914
CLEAR LAKE 295 1,249,420 38,553 30,920 25,541 1,307 ..... 49,604 1, 700 51,304 32,307 . ... 31,465 1,059 173,903 .... . ... . ... . ... 173,903
CLEARWATER 461 3,004,028 99,244 85,323 32,841 8,834 .... 43,601 . ... 43,601 41,935 882 31,852 21,214 266,482 .... . ... .. ... . ... 266,482
CLEVELAND 738 1,882,769 89,175 35,381 .... 2,241 .. .... 59,245 1,976 61, 221 ..... 607 3,296 2,962 105,708 . ... . .... . ... 2,784 108,492
CLIHAX 209 698,371 60,001 45,271 5,340 568 .... 40,283 .... 40,283 .... 2,777 6,760 1,478 102,477 . ..... . ... . ... .. ... 102,477
COKATO 2,097 7,931,379 221,388 208,257 50,556 2,606 304 357,478 .... 357,782 86,595 267 41,226 14,787 762,076 .... . ... . ... 154,412 916,488
COLD SPRING 2,374 9,985,265 407,848 299,930 112,643 11,854 377 376,270 14,881 391,528 60,163 9,475 41,202 705 927,500 .... . ... . ... . ... 927,500
COSHOS 560 1,805,779 131,642 84,120 20,744 4,684 1,827 115,723 .... 117,550 14,288 1,933 42,618 137 286,074 . ... 28,009 2,000 7,121 323,204
COTTONWOOD 946 3,330,612 143,266 153,649 25,159 764 .... 160,446 . ... 160,446 52,329 1,433 9,285 18,931 421,996 23,000 . ... . ... 1,270 446,266
CROSBY 2,095 6,505,748 326,462 217,222 9,534 14,918 481 500,351 .... 500,832 156,515 7,783 71,193 178,553 1,156,550 . ... 351,101 22,183 6,300 1,536,134
CROSSLAKE 1,015 25,119,378 344,633 301,899 23,659 31,577 351 69,148 .... 69,499 18,059 987 29,203 6,306 481,189 36,500 .... 60,000 75,771 653,460
DARFUR 121 406,280 21,000 16,685 .... 1,039 . ... 16,583 . ... 16,583 2,660 . ... 2,265 3,160 42,392 . ... .. ... . ... . ... 42,392
DARWIN 227 885,585 6,009 3,886 .... 940 . ... 6,024 . ... 6,024 9,403 . ... 785 2,120 23,158 .... .... . ... . ... 23,158
DASSEL 1,103 3,825,209 200,709 149,665 11,688 1,854 .... 193,221 . ... 193,221 29,014 1,053 42,369 172,147 601,011 1,088,114 .... .... 27,617 1,716,742
DAWSON 1,980 7,894,675 406,101 415,559 32,359 1,130 6,283 300,740 3,469 310,492 9,299 2,835 29,524 106,256 907,454 .... .... 57,620 570 965,644
DEER RIVER 873 2,174,719 144,074 89,031 20,875 1,289 1,286,348 348,034 .... 1,634,382 57,090 6,335 32,471 241,658 2,083,131 .... . ... . ... 47,125 2,130,256
DELANO 2,525 10,5(,0,405 339,646 403,829 336,577 40,397 456 402,485 10,070 413,011 142,434 .... 161,139 61,933 1, 559,320 1, 211, 862 114,276 19,831 . ... 2,905,289



tABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY EXPERDI'l'URES - 1987

GOVERRIIENTAL FURDS
(Under 2,500 in Populationl

CURRERi EXPERDItURES OTHER USES

OTHER STREETS PARlS TOTAL TOtAL OTHER ------ TRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC Am! AND ALL IRTEREST CURRERT CAPITAL DEBT TOtAL FINAnCING ENTERPRISE GOVERNIlENTAL EXPEBDI'l'URES

RAilE OF CITY GOVERNKERi POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHIAYS SARIIATIOR LIBRARY RECREATION OTHER PAYPlERTS EXPENDITURES OUTLAY REDEIlPTIOR EXPENDItURES USES FUNDS FUNDS & OTHER USES

ADA 101,958 99,792 23,587 8,421 166,503 114,100 6,534 89,037 260,112 50,816 922,635 31,039 115,000 1,068,674 .... .... 11,596 1,086,270

ADlIllS 31,855 36,149 9,668 .... 28,451 28,986 2,287 4,534 24,655 84,400 250,985 1,503 83,000 335,488 .... 5,582 81,000 422,010

AIlBOY 31,228 34,580 10,943 1,014 36,211 .... .... 2,186 4,116 .... 120,938 63,666 .... 184,604 .... .... 9,913 194,517

ANNANDALE 255,450 92,535 37,927 .... 88,444 .... .... 19,225 16,255 211,391 781,221 475,624 185,000 1.441,851 .... 53,396 225,273 1,120,520

APPLETON 123,984 152,626 26,669 .... 110,299 .... 13,483 50,360 53,333 111,257 649,299 195,130 98,601 943,630 .... .... 21,498 965,128

ARCO 9,465 .... 1,112 .... 5,351 .... .... 670 8,702 .... 25,306 5,979 .... 31,285 .... .... .... 31,285

ARLIRGTON 177,129 80,788 16,648 1,551 184,141 .... 2,400 14,976 12,520 106,332 591,091 669,064 124,800 1,390,961 .... 42,100 40,164 1.413,225

ASKOV 14,612 .... 6,096 .... 9,652 92 .... 2,640 5,419 .... 38,511 14,295 ..... 52,806 .... 4,304 1 57,111

BACKUS 33,166 12,081 23,494 95 16,658 3,486 .... 1,870 12,313 19,991 127,173 45,969 56,783 229,925 .... .101l 11,828 241, 753

BALATOR 39,151 59,566 18,528 497 48,230 3,666 622 5,559 11,654 45,365 232,838 38,708 40,000 311,546 .... .... .... 311,546

BARNESVILLE 133,028 208,810 24,825 .... 154,321 56,035 8,934 56,480 .... 34,334 676,767 95,317 80,000 852,084 .... .... .... 852,084

BAUDETTE 82,905 129,240 14,686 .... 156,521 .... 17,241 18,559 6,850 1 461,665 12,392 .... 534,057 .... .... 45,056 579,113

BEAVER BAY 14,865 .... 6,886 .... 14,925 5,200 .... 518 17,124 14,434 74,552 .... 9,584 84,136 .... .... .... 84,136

BECKER 158,626 112,855 58,049 4,576 96,871 2,483 2,110 11,227 63,669 221,992 132,458 2,246,150 205,000 3,183,608 .... ..... 115,000 3,298,608

BELGRADE 30,543 33,908 23,270 .... 57,361 22,099 .... 4,510 47,951 12,293 231.935 125,410 96,000 453,345 .... 10,000 80,773 544,118

BELVIEW 33,186 30,210 11.926 .... 31.927 .... .... 6,906 .... 23,100 137,255 12,444 15,000 164,699 .... .... 14,664 179,363

BIG LAlE 224,638 224,756 60,058 28,656 1117,021 .... 8,756 13,975 20,605 310,424 1.078,889 639,532 75,000 1.793,421 .... .... 278 1,793,699

BLACKDUCl 45,495 41,281 15,265 .... 57,264 .... 2,049 3,950 4,440 72,587 242,331 1,481.065 22,954 1,746,350 .... .... 44,497 1,790,847

BRAHAK 61,468 69,120 24,497 2,040 74,793 4,522 .... 5,454 5,188 1,741 248,823 166,770 860 416,453 .... .... 32,000 448,453

0\
BREEZY POInT 40,315 76,761 19,555 60 52,996 ".0 .... 887 10,178 64,717 265,469 1.979 72,472 339,920 .... 5,000 .... 344,920

\;.) BROOTER 29,847 49,733 28,687 6 24,226 .... 0'" 11,456 31,614 17,215 196,234 3,300 485,000 684,534 .... .... 103,522 788,056

BROWERVILLE 68,433 31,956 15,903 .... 52,404 .... .... .... 124,003 26,027 318,726 173,163 14,500 506,389 .... .... 151,909 658,298

BUTTERFIELD 28,230 5,408 4,691 .... 23,345 10,441 .... .... 14,151 7,520 93,786 56,272 25,000 175,058 .... .... .... 175,058

BYROR 64,488 59,413 36,311 40 88,035 .... .... 19,256 11,820 159,886 439,249 127,648 286,000 852,897 .... .... .... 852,897

CANBY 217,183 98,970 18,432 800 115,630 3,208 50,300 58,151 72,620 25,935 675,549 225,088 23,000 923,637 .... . ... 154,843 1,078.480

CENTERVILLE 58,040 50,179 36,478 34,030 36,473 ..... .... 6,817 7,386 36,843 266,846 468,881 59,000 794,727 .... .... 47,500 842,227

CHATFIELD 64,962 97,903 16,575 2,364 86,194 2,834 10,341 47,621 99,532 125,858 554,184 247,094 220,000 1,021,278 .... . ... 83,863 1,105,141

CHICUI4AW BUCH 2,668 .... 950 160 1,048 .... .... .... 1,581 .... 6,407 125 .... 6,532 0 ••• .... .... 6,532

CHISAGO CITY '119,976 84,553 40,254 .... 61,594 . ... .... 15,599 76,493 .... 398,469 811,210 296,779 1,506,458 .... .... 143,817 1,650,275

CURA CITY 40,232 36,513 15,304 .... 88,026 . ... 1,825 27,854 14,856 44,462 269,072 97,503 45,000 411,575 .... .... 72,738 484,313

CLARISSA 57,020 35,568 11,262 .... 36,146 378 10 •• 5,735 5,034 3,201 156,355 38,079 16,776 211.210 .... 4,500 20,803 236,513

CLARKFIELD 76,899 52,341 21,841 .... 123,112 .... 8,485 15,055 25,118 61,215 384,066 4,281 122,091 510,438 161,766 61,956 80,474 814,634

CLEAR LAKE 16,726 .... 17,622 .... 5,850 100 .... 1,907 2,677 22,150 67,032 41,309 12,000 120,341 .... .... . ... 120,341

CLEARI>lATER 40,170 .... 23,189 1,879 51,453 .... .... 1,047 634 32,299 150,671 38,734 28,904 218,309 .... .... .... 218,309

CLEVELAND 32,618 8,248 6,955 .... 22,634 .... .... 4,389 .... .... 74,844 .... .... 74,844 . ... . ... 2,784 77,628

CLIIlAX 14,741 7,090 2,010 .... 19,712 .... 446 669 .... 16,868 61,536 580 7,000 69,116 .... .... .... 69,116

COUTO 106,617 72,052 42,645 3,267 74,719 48,358 33,405 41,029 27,291 .... 449,383 83,996 213,373 746,752 .... .... 154,412 901,164

COLD SPRING 72,535 124,422 76,153 972 127,312 3,083 2,645 15,301 1,808 168,906 593,137 63,912 220,000 817,049 .... 10 •• .... 817,049

COSHOS 24,038 34,580 .. ", 120 54,726 12,289 3,154 13,682 .... 24,125 166,714 7,502 238,000 412,216 .... 16,692 7,121 436,029

COTTONWOOD 48,139 49,230 21,761 .... 68,961 32,574 •• D' 9,768 29,542 26,981 286,956 200,262 43,887 531,105 .... . ... 1,270 532,375

CROSBY 95,244 186,128 78,627 72,984 221.624 67,812 68,045 24,318 134,220 3,438 952,440 • 37,014 31,000 1,020,454 351,101 .... 6,300 1,377,855

CROSSLAKE 86,706 102,109 36,114 .... 59,039 .... .... 45,974 9,156 36,276 375,374 228,978 4,072 608,424 ..... . .... 75,771 684,195

DARFUR 3,712 .... 2,286 .... 1,307 3,618 .... 600 6,003 .... 17,526 10,481 .... 28,007 . ... 2,100 .... 30,107

DARIHII 7,997 .... 1,917 .... 1,800 9,010 .... 3,939 .... .... 24,663 .... .... 24,663 . ... . ... .... 24,663

DASSEL 74,693 33,046 55,621 .... 42,504 1,595 .... 11,248 49,717 186,044 454,468 33,336 1,155,000 1.642,804 15,681 179,469 27,617 1,865,571
DAWSOR 134,936 103,765 31,460 .. ". 161,574 10,362 32,725 63,155 79,115 58,973 677,667 91,688 79,348 848,703 . ... .... 570 849,273
DEER RIVER 77,445 108,473 47,372 2,604 62,449 .... .... 16,230 96,426 45,685 456,684 1,623,045 87,018 2,166,747 .... .... 47,125 2,213,872
DELARO 196,528 87,972 19,220 24,782 88,565 61,716 2,776 41,018 158,564 139,483 820,624 1,168,234 240,000 2,228,858 238,282 .... .... 2,467,140



TABLE 311
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
<Under 2,500 in Population)

REVENUES OTHER SOURCES
TAX TOTAL INTEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOTAL

TOTAL LEVY LICENSES nm:RGOV- CHARGES FINES EARllINGS ALL OTHER ENTER- GOVERN- REVENUES
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AND FEDERAL STATE LOCAL ERNIlEIlTAL FOR AND ON OTHER TOTAL FINANCING PRISE IIENTAL & OTHER

NAIIE OF CITY LATION VALUATION 1987 TAXES ASSESSKENTS PERKITS GRANTS GRAIITS GRAIITS REVENUES SERVICES FORFEITS IIiVESTKEIiTS REVEIlUES REVEIlUES BORROIIIIlG SOURCES FUNDS FUNDS SOURCES
DENnISON -m 641,602~' 8,640 .... ~--..-..- 17,957 --..-..-~~~ 240 ~ 37,278 --..-..- --..-..---..-..-~
DODGE CENTER 1,821 6,798,434 442,707 420,806 107,633 5,082 345,259 8,416 353,675 33,161 7,098 24,776 25,808 978,039 .... 978,039
DOVER 413 1,281,094 22,335 8,821 2,740 4,642 49,883 49,883 5,490 162 6,608 48 78,394 4,000 82,394
DUNNELL 228 601,309 33,767 29,860 .... 741 37,693 37,693 .... 86 17,210 20,704 106,294 7,266 113,560
EAGLE LAKE 1,524 4,056,455 146,479 83,494 39,002 4,044 156,478 156,478 27,339 6,870 33,284 18,309 368,820 25,147 10,000 403,967
ELYSIAN 452 1,007,775 95,391 64,456 39,742 3,451 13,185 108,479 1,940 123,604 16,416 867 11,153 15,958 275,647 275,647
ElllLY 592 5,565,141 121,958 90,666 .... 10,203. 282 89,752 90,034 6,140 .... 12,017 18,520 227,580 227,580
FAIRFAX 1,376 4,846,698 250,623 175,056 9,705 1,018 243 236,978 237,221 49,935 4,102 54,143 18,021 549,201 9,129 3,022 561,352
FIFTY LAKES 296 4,390,024 71,006 61,676 5,288 11,853 11,853 4,500 1,604 2,608 87,529 4,600 17,345 10,910 120,384
FINLAYSON 223 926,119 13,500 13,997 157 24,573 24,573 15,057 5,793 31,551 '91,128 18 .... 91,146
FounTAIn 338 925,219 75,400 51,609 175 873,441 138,616 950 1,013,007 .... 262 2,044 5,048 1,072,145 958 1,073,103
FRANIWI [RENVILLEJ431 1,190,602 108,803 75,949 38,685 5,143 .... 115,748 2,017 117,765 12,759 67 15,802 2,933 269,103 31,447 300,550
FREEPORT 519 2,002,211 109,065 75,876 5,691 5,228 42,841 40,811 83,652 35,115 957 5,724 112 212,355 7,000 20,000 239,355
FULDA 1,295 3,310,961 223,258 152,217 .... 783 258,408 258,408 13,635 2,863 25,234 13,704 466,844 .... 21,970 488,814
GOIlVICK 310 802,337 41,500 28,944 59,981 416 54,704 54,704 .... 1,082 2,914 60,136 208,177 259,806 30,357 .... 498,340
GOOD THUIlDER 551 1,359,129 120,582 88 /419 47,783 2,928 90,749 600 91,349 26,191 789 9,232 2,415 269,106 36,298 305,404
GRAHADA 344 748,973 24,881 16,051 6,305 395 47,639 .... 47,639 1,510 .... 4,746 870 77,516 7,644 85,160
GRAND HARAIS 1,500 6,124,777 238,004 163,142 38,4311 9,621 1,006,924 111,903 1,118,827 102,861 4,659 64,714 38.929 1,541,191 1,103,863 217,801 253,280 3,116,135

0\ GRASSTOn 128 299,668 8,500 5,710 1,156 .... 14,576 .... 14,576 4,156 .... 1,862 1,605 29,065 29,065
J>,. GREENBUSH 837 1,899,985 40,306 29,292 7,9611 1,999 145,5~0 4,963 150,493 8,370 593 17,177 9,175 225,067 225,067

GREElllilooD 655 9,333,047 130,039 122,727 97,924 28,934 42,917 42,917 683 19,213 21,794 4,274 338,466 256,909 19,258 614,633
GROVE cm 577 1,316,652 84,859 57,556 1,360 771 125,661 125,661 27,403 1,079 5,020 9,785 228,635 .... 228,635
HALLon 1,547 4,206,297 167,213 122,661 31,947 6,934 279,896 279,896 12,704 5,359 43,599 146,391 649,491 4,453 653,944
HALSTAD 677 1,692,767 85,999 69,983 40,800 2,043 125,579 125,579 3,260 2,362 19,869 103,401 367,297 367,297
HANOVER 721 3,533,931 67,377 50,800 13,905 21,273 71,204 71,204 51,230 1,661 15,783 470 226,326 226,326
HARMONY 1,068 3,234,800 210,000 158,563 48,595 1,625 1,676 222,612 2,192 226,480 33,525 1,503 29,708 29,840 529,839 139,818 669,657
HECTOR 1,121 4,941,071 273,093 198,686 123,194 3,713 1,789 228,900 .... 230,689 43,506 5,169 32,151 19,750 656,858 11,766 668,624
HENDERSON 736 1,523,949 106,360 69,883 49,868 5,475 31,391 190,515 2,174 224,080 26,037 991 27,948 14.,287 418,569 243,861 662,430
HILLTOP 775 4,281,426 .... 133,151 50,691 3,742 .... 59,114 59,114 2,522 3,064 8,238 6,930 267,452 43,762 4,085 315,299
HOUSTon 1,120 2,536,688 107,781 66,718 13,314 602 111,641 175,394 287,035 49,168 2,449 22,078 13,501 454,865 150,000 .... 86,500 691,365
HOIlARD LAKE 1,265 5,346,321 159,630 125,334 41,991 3,013 1,177,555 299,446 1,477,001 41,179 10,562 56,517 29,126 1,784,723 53,307 81,655 1,919,685
IROHTON 591 1,461,793 95,236 47,577 .... 3,129 .... 150,335 3,736 154,071 643 .... 10,280 5,106 220,806 220,806
JAHESVILLE 1,965 5,336,689 265,761 165,138 31,847 9,560 28,264310,856 339,120 52,044 1,347 36,129 12,658 647,843 488 48,831 697,162
JENIINS 217 681,310 10,344 7,195 .... 533 12,766 12,766 .... .... 9,836 1,133 31,463 18,000 49,463
KARLSTAD 961 2,586,094 110,321 83,975 11,649 1,159 141,643 141,643 9,798 5,588 31,077 126,273 411,162 45,477 456,639
KASOrA 722 1,500,683 25,539 14,771 .... 4,802 59,881 3,218 63,099 13,834 1,148 13,967 10,609 122,230 .... 122,230
KEnNEDY 339 1,191,975 73,523 46,649 8,364 1,284 49,096 13,942 63,038 6,233 .... 9,210 4,198 138,976 230,992 37,827 407,795
UNYON 1,535 6,314,784 277,857 204,213 86,534 3,526 54,225257,384 21,385 332,994 65,990 7,120 13,005 51,382 764,764 503,040 34,484 66,214 1,368,502
KERKHOVEN 775 1,938,685 78,580 52,549 7,771 616 123,076 123,076 48,734 683 25,812 42,600 301,841 .... .. .. 29,087 201 331,129
KIMBALL 648 2,179,137 149,349 112,606 16,236 4,495 64,413 64,413 49,512 9,419 24,554 3,218 284,453 48,500 44,028 376,981
LA SALLE 101 419,761 6,500 5,788 2,944 625 5,904 3,000 8,904 .... 900 2,249 21,410 4,008 25,418
LAFAYETTE 531 1,439,889 63,266 48,903 7,370 164 82,611 82,611 571 17,310 1,721 158.650 64,175 214,999 437,824
LAKE CRYSTAL 2,101 6,548,129 322,822 288,039 10,336 370 284,581 284,581 56,292 1,593 37,565 21,637 700,413 45,243 745,656
LAKE PARK 716 1,855,869 74,155 56,153 .... L263 113,884 113,884 37,849 505 11,380 8,960 229,994 18,000 247,994
LAKE SHORE 603 11,176,506 218,597 185,666 65,910 12.209 39,913 39,913 1,988 2,359 11,403 3,376 322,824 50,000 372,824
LAKE IIILSON 334 902,711 65,626 43,131 6,478 1,049 58,644 58,644 10,618 .... 16,448 6,016 142,384 11,772 154,156
LAKEFIELD 1,821 5,353,551 396,377 189,784 26,679 2,887 306 411,340 411,646 33,593 4,840 33,036 33,232 735,697 18,000 .... 753,697
LAMBERTON 963 2,917,690 172,961 122,213 14,144 3,496 .... 177,240 177,240 22,922 889 7,093 5,053 353,050 21,104 12,633 386,787



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATIOR OF CITY EXPENDITURES - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRERT EXPENDITURES OTHER USES

OTHER STREETS PARKS TOTAL TOTAL OTHER ------ TRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND AND ALL INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL DEBT TOTAL FIRARCIRG ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES

BAME OF CITY GOVERNIIENT POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHiAYS SAIUTAIIOll LIBRARY RECREATIOR OTHER PAYI4EHTS EXPERDlTURES OUTLAY REDEHPTION EXPERDlTURES USES FUNDS FUNDS & OTHER USES

DENIHSOR 9,276 4,407 458 .... 6,687 4,392 .... .... 10,306 163 35,689 .... 5,000 40,689 .... .... .... 40,689

DODGE CEIITER 112,696 113,573 21,546 323 68,534 .... 26,284 56,350 66,756 110,867 591,837 32,578 195,000 819,415 .... 68,715 .... 888,130

DOVER 12,860 8,738 7,841 .... 12,666 .... .... 2,698 14 .... 44,817 1,389 .... \ 46,206 .... .... 4,000 50,206

DUNNELL 18,397 8,213 6,194 .... 28,298 .... .... 606 1,750 .... 63,458 13,421 .... 76,879 .... .... 7,266 84,145

EAGLE LAKE 43,956 47,247 39,816 3,774 55,850 21,843 .... 13,343 .... 22,189 248,018 8,294 92,430 348,742 .... 20,715 10,000 379,457

ELYSIAN 50,443 10,444 17,099 221 37,315 8,240 .... 2,843 130 28,669 155,404 24.,074 13,867 193,345 .... . ... .... 193,345

EIIILY 31,000 .... 10,912 424 83,485 880 .... 2,032 18,197 14,250 161,180 14,397 .... 175,577 .... . ... .... 175,577

FAIRFAX 90,895 73,472 28,631 .... 85,121 40,509 9,554 36,524 .... .... 364,706 150,831 .... 515,537 ."1 .... 3,022 518,559

FIFTY LAKES 37,679 .... 14,522 3,665 15,914 .... .... .... 7,601 340 79,721 30,455 5,973 116,149 .... 132 10,910 127,191

FINLAYSON 6,149 1,399 5,04.2 .... 11,726 .... ..... . ... 7,738 .... 32,054 20,408 .... 52,462 .... 60,867 .0 •• 113,329

FOUNTAIN 7,476 5,691 5,022 .... 31,242 916 .... 1,103 51,317 24,468 127,235 1,010,410 10,000 1,152,645 5,000 .... 958 1,153,603

FRADKLIN £REDVILLE] 54,580 9,976 16,480 .... 28,640 .... .... 9,196 .... 55,454 174,326 196,847 35,000 406,173 .... .... 31,447 437,620

FREEPORT 33,574 13,494 39,875 ••• 0 55,367 411 .... 1,665 .... 9,726 154,112 29,694 26,000 209,806 .... . ... 20,000 229,806

FULDA 82,293 56,230 19,956 .... 134,453 .... 17,720 9,869 29,579 3,855 353,955 24,971 13,000 391,926 .... . ... 21,970 413,896

GONVICI( 28,792 25,051 5,380 .... 32,317 .... .... .... .... 1,191 92,731 303,103 .... 395,834 .... 9,587 .... 405,421

GOOD THUNDER 36,097 32,203 30,579 .... 30,277 8,250 .... 4,855 .... 52,681 194,942 45,334 67,416 307,692 .... 16,000 36,298 359,990

GRARADA 16,943 .... 8,721 .... 11,330 184 .... 407 .... 2,119 39,704 2,300 10,000 52,004. .... . ... 7,644 59,648

GRAND MARAIS 141,433 130,374 32,091 260 97,726 0 ••• 60,435 5,137 48,739 72,239 588,434 1,490,120 63,022 2,141,576 .... .... 253,280 2,394,856
0'\ GRASSTON 10,232 .... 3,031 .... 2,477 .... .... 300 4,732 .... 20,772 7,997 28,769 .... 1,156 . ... 29,925
Vt

GREENBUSH 50,791 37,077 2,246 .... 45,990 .... 1,618 15,809 38,709 25,576 217,916 57,153 47,995 323,064 .... 30,000 .... 353,064

GREENWOOD 48,762 63,700 10,180 17,801 23,702 3,185 .... 10,958 37,831 17,042 233,161 183,593 50,000 466,754 .... .... 19,258 486,012

GROVE CITY 22,548 31,238 14,545 ... , 25,425 28,484 486 15,502 31,044. 12,385 181,657 6,389 30,000 218,046 .... . ... .... 218,046

HALLOC[ 63,722 53,999 16,538 5,980 83,124 .... 1,309 32,638 7,411 148,814 428,801 105,501 99,000 633,302 113,857 11,000 4,453 762,612

HALSTAD 20,922 38,808 11,871 5,559 37,674 2,347 .... 8,318 55,882 134,520 315,901 37,498 71,000 424,399 .... .... .... 424,399

HANOVER 56,809 10,4.26 25,173 6,996 18,726 14 .... 17,951 13,929 4,308 154,332 8,000 3,230 165,562 .... .... .... 165,562

HARIIONY 67,757 49,284 12,162 1,625 32,686 .... 17,412 2,646 31,504 94,556 309,632 156,892 110,000 576,524 .... .... 139,818 716,342

HECTOR 57,677 76,152 21,009 .... 114,672 15,190 12,815 10,304 16,715 123,565 452,821 60,216 175,000 688,037 ..... 30,947 11,766 730,750

HENDERSON 62,790 49,510 25,920 480 50,422 12,478 2,016 7,116 5,802 36,855 253,389 162,476 97,000 512,865 .... .... 243,861 756,726

HILLTOP 107,958 65,200 14,500 .... 15,363 10,734 .... .... .... 29,459 243,214 11,534 25,000 279,748 ..... 47,462 4,085 331,295

HOUSTON 46,308 30,657 38,227 .... 46,730 1,875 .... 2,917 75,522 6,939 249,175 297,652 153,770 700,597 .... .... 86,500 787,097

HOWARD LAKE 63,789 76,807 57,223 1,713 118,312 29,208 .... 14,062 43,231 105,215 509,560 2,109,905 29,000 2,648,465 53,307 .... .... 2,701, 772

IRONTON 39,734 34,491 8,282 295 71,704 924 2,280 8,640 9,747 2,303 178,400 11,093 6,144 195,637 .... .. ". .... 195,637

JANESVILLE 99,776 91,709 29,574 3,516 86,199 .... 2,055 8,261 43,463 97,047 451,600 14,587 61,000 527,187 .... .... 48,831 576,018

JERKINS 12,647 .... 1,881 190 16,024 .... .... 678 4,034 .... 35,454 1,696 .... 37,150 .... . ... 18,000 55,150

nRLSTAD 35,4.31 31,985 3,750 120 60,935 162 .... 3,183 26,222 68,867 230,655 327,797 1,097,000 1,655,452 .... .... .... 1,655,452

nSOTA 40,362 11,645 18,426 .... 10,565 .... .... 11,863 .... .... 92,861 .... .... 92,861 .... 7,500 .... 100,361

[ENNEDY 13,019 .... 9,146 .... 22,043 171 .... 857 6,856 29,154 81,24.6 213,809 16,000 311,055 .... .... 37,827 348,882

[ERYON 107,242 102,255 41,882 .... 88,302 .... 10,167 41,916 22,805 128,420 542,989 191,309 120,000 854,298 503,04.0 .... 66,214 1,423,552

lCERKHOVEN 53,629 41,300 17,093 .... 36,552 16,586 .... 8,222 30,116 14,182 217,680 11,024 65,000 293,704 .... .... 201 293,905

KIMBALL 32,696 30,715 25,304 .... 35,4.50 15,078 .... 2,049 19,220 16,039 176,551 67,955 25,000 269,506 .... 18,750 44,028 332,284

LA SALLE 4,120 .... 54 .... 3,831 .... .... .... .... 3,100 11, 105 12,363 4,000 27,468 .... 2,000 4,008 33,476

LAFAYETTE 20,593 2,700 7,096 .... 20,554 . ... .... 1,073 170 16,025 68,211 230,744 .... 298,955 .... 2,392 214,999 516,346

LAKE CRYSTAL 68,130 94,198 23,736 .... 121,707 33,592 3,067 28,327 90,916 58,667 522,340 3,778 70,000 596,118 .... 2,409,207 .... 3,005,325

LAKE PARI( 38,160 49,181 22,850 1,187 28,088 2,116 .... 16,887 292 12,146 170,907 21,324 20,000 212,231 .... 1,587 .... 213,818

LAKE SHORE 65,155 49,134 13,866 905 36,597 .... 5 . ... 16,891 25,213 207,766 19,914 9,084 236,764 .... .... 50,000 286,764

LAKE WILSON 10,690 2,950 8,846 .... 26,370 .... .... 1,183 1,494 14,738 66,271 11,920 35,000 113,191 . ... .... 11,772 124.,963

LAKEFIELD 72,432 106,440 25,763 681 219,553 421 •• 111 4.1,839 132,519 35,022 634,670 36,718 35,000 706,388 .... 58,512 . ... 764.,900

LAIIBERTO!l 43,280 47,623 24,931 180 65,874 .... 2,947 18,050 11,137 54,264 268,286 16,274 48,000 332,560 .... 12,548 12,633 357,741



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY REVENUES - 1987

GOVERNKENiAL FUNDS
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REVENUES OTHER SOURCES
TAX TOTAL INTEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOTAL
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NAIlE OF CITY LATION VALUATION 1987 TAXES ASSESSIlENTS PERilITS GRANTS GRANTS GRANTS REVENUES SERVICES FORFEITS INVESTMENTS REVENUES REVENUES BORROWING SOURCES FUNDS FUNDS SOURCES
LAIIESBORO 899 1,935,102 129,290 82,296 ....~--..-..- 175.412 --..-..- 175,412~~ 29,505 12,9'29 358,081 --..-..- 1&,120 3'9,'675 413,876
LEllISVILLE 240 673,537 29,500 23,810 15.787 381 ...• 30,072 .•.. 30,072 .... .... 1,905 15,866 87,821 10,000 14.547 112,368
LEXHIGTON 2,234 10.517,463 126,144 160,092 120,788 15.969 32,763 183,158 .... 215,921 10,392 24.496 27,058 56,507 631,223 70,000 14,214 715,437
LONG LAKE 1,969 15,725,643 367,811 411.070 503,882 31,653 293 243,927 10,904 255,124 120,391 23,551 23,715 4,009 1,373,395 1,587,444 . . 30.000 2,990.839
LYIlD 305 662,558 33,000 26.177 913 3,203 •.•. 42,599 .... 42,599 2,633 63 5,274 1,435 82,297 6,595 88,892
IlADISOH 2,185 7,112,900 353,653 259,852 15,310 5,636 424,614 433,295 2,180 860,089 43,430 5,645 40,499 21,044 1,251,505 40,000 45,951 1,337,456
IlADISOII LAU 676 1,628,332 78,616 54,601 73,809 3,784 1,296 85,275 1,169 87,740 33,112 3,739 18,251 13,055 288,091 575,000 19,437 22.000 115,529 1,020,057
IlAHTORVILLE 779 2,852,782 133,536 101,809 39,237 3,139 .... 167,597 1,117 168,714 10,750 1,298 32,679 20,412 378,038 .... .... 20,000 1,200 399,238
IlAPLE PLAn 1,715 11, 397 ,440 263,150 366,523 170,529 29,256 1, 872 205,465 •.. . 207,337 70,728 41, 415 29,006 58,152 972,946 449,859 . . .. .. • . 189,076 1,611,881
MAPLETON 1,479 4,265,117 311,098 215,781 17,857 1,273 45,738 202,173 .... 247,911 8,031 1,196 18,750 12,432 523,231 20,000 48,164 591,395
IlAZEPPA 714 1.969,989 69,503 38,470 .... 5,392 51,675 1,600 53,275 15.150 1,204 23,118 3,586 140,195 3,210 13.162 156,567
KEDFOIlD 860 2,376,763 131,272 77,548 28,995 2,646 125,972 5,838 131,810 8,537 43 19,990 5,496 275,065 .... .... 275,065
IlELROSE 2,520 9,646,030 299,509 242,245 122,689 20,214 250,635 465,254 715,889 42,338 8,972 256.478 58,287 1,467,112 464,565 176,451 72,631 2,180,759
MENAHGA 966 2,705,257 122,673 69,595 35,032 513148,602284,447 433,049 17,584 8,965 23,604 17,007 605,349 200,000 75,300 .... 880,649
IlILAClI 2,018 7,965,546 187,748 203.967 88,293 11,598 353.719 353,719 26,364 10,633 31,821 115,129 841,524 566,000 202,415 139,000 1,748,939
IHLTOIlA 202 808,934 34,670 22,599 .... 2,306 20,006 20,006 27 .... 771 33,729 79,438 .... 23,480 .... 102,918
IHNNEOTA 1,508 3,874,548 152.006 111.381 4,966 3,763 370,700 225,004 595,704 136,502 1,646 43,579 48,130 945,671 1,339.023 56,764 55,979 2,397,437
IHNNESOTA LAKE 703 2,148,667 163,276 119,728 52,091 1,495 5,620 143,025 148,645 470 1,205 23,309 8,025 354,968 457 355,425

g:: 1l0llTGOIIERY 2,422 8,049,762 383,861 240,946 17,599 13,231 607 453,663 454,270 48,809 9,002 71,163 13,705 868.725 . ... 868,725
HORTOIl 455 1,016,917 65,389 46,635 .... 239 .... 91,740 91,740 5,492 598 7,245 7,960 159,909 20,917 180,826
1l0UNTlIIK LAKE 2,081 6,076,830 315,144 224,940 35,640 795 79,506 365,867 445,373 35,002 4,952 28,336 18.684 793,722 46,000 59,629 79,426 978,777
IlURDOCK 327 1,073,762 50,211 35,783 36,944 21336,982 52,366 389,348 16,160 .•.. 10,844 2,791 491,891 300,000 135,620 927,511
NELSOIl 191 562,184 7,000 5,447 12,406 7,065 ..... 6,091 6,091 7,898 .... 2.992 339 42,238 .... 42,238
NEVIS 367 1,164,695 21,850 16,921 .... 264 47,019 17,532 64,551 26,578 34 5,927 4,797 119.072 33,557 59.832 212,461
NEll RICHLAND 1,231 3,615,159 171,821 117,359 22,947 1,283 6,468 165,515 171,983 40,537 1,730 13,550 18,553 387,942 4,600 .•.. 392,542
NICOLLET 717 2,478,234 74,087· 47,128 17,812 4,425 .... 93,706 93,706 1,035 .... 3,225 4,061 171,392 .... .... 171,392
IIISSliA 1,418 16,090,147 240,757 208,146 .... 9,830 246 60,003 •.•. 60,249 52,365 298 6,764 26,154 363,806 30,000 1.000 394,806
NORm BRIINCH 1,703 6,595,245 195,734 228,641 14,100 20,275 209,549 209,549 98,793 7,587 79,847 188,589 847,381 2,757,489 .... 313,370 3,918,240
OGILVIE 393 861,910 33,901 30,797 .... 1,055 90,281 90,281 17,790 211 3,947 3,393 147,474 .... 4,000 7,120 158,594
osms 1,324 4,460,225 198,747 148.259 13,135 2,239 1,214,143 1,214,143 54,122 7,112 43,240 23,669 1,505,919 450,000 41,064 ...• 1,996,983
OSLO 356 1,165.835 90,000 66,442 57,960 2.727 82,715 2,141 84.856 17,352 972 18,284 2,590 251,183 .... 251,183
PEQUOT LAKES 846 4,274.081 94,525 80,813 1,046 4,814 330 97.571 97.901 45,498 4.563 38,188 9,169 281,992 12.745 294,737
PINE CITY 2.611 11,941,358 309,377 208,131 11,890 13,659 464.149 302,798 766,947 61,259 8,222 61.244 44,476 1,175,828 47.398 257,044 1,480,270
PINE ISLAND 1,940 8,627.608 457,375 362,014 122,735 3,149 436 304,864 15,644 320.944 1,199 2,154 40,589 47,809 900,593 143,484 15,000 75.216 1,134.293
PLAINVIEW 2,553 9,121,127 335,621 208,489 44,626 6,379 .... 294,998 48,760 343.758 99,665 3,608 81,945 40,502 828,972 73,772 .... 902.744
PORTER 201 479,462 18,001 14,225 9,291 3,519 128,865 31,501 160,366 1,958 .... 8.140 4,782 202,281 .... 3,438 205.719
PRESTON 1,477 4,189,945 208,052 155,774 7,136 5,579 249 326,751 327,000 23.084 5,208 41.555 9,853 575,189 5,816 79,953 660,958
RACINE 308 1,165.448 22,001 14.314 2,308 3,515 .... 18,616 18,616 .... .... 4,157 451 43,361 .... 43,361
RENVILLE 1,457 4.363,095 251,607 175,520 36,931 776 3.284 284,089 2,093 289,466 56,811 6,441 28,423 44,622 638,990 20,794 659,784
ROCKFORD 2.603 6,897,245 219,812 284,278 155,090 34,029 44,168 240,999 285,167 15.436 .... 31,540 14,576 820,116 163,233 5,025 12,338 1,000,712
ROSEAU 2,348 8,447,990 304,001 239.603 11,629 8,600 274 272,289 272,563 67,829 4.716 16.204 10,314 631,458 270,403 217,000 15,934 1,134.795
ROUND LAKE 492 1,572,025 75,756 56,494 38,755 506 113,583 158.925 272,508 46,198 305 17,173 13,867 445,806 257,988 .... .... 703,794
RUSH CITY 1,300 6,079,383 192,200 251.666 110,389 4,765 220.307 223,211 5,000 448,518 55.947 6,719 44,017 161,024 1,083.045 318.000 1,518 8,000 136,901 1,547,464
RUSHFORD [Cl 1,547 4,879,513 228.883 292,493 34,514 6,116 455 197.050 6.820 204,325 63,049 5,248 13,905 27,819 647,469 4.000 124.168 775,637
RUSHIlORE 390 990,883 35,830 22,939 3,633 860 50,559 50,559 18,732 6,943 1,064 104,730 .. 104.730
RUSSELL 405 893,924 61,001 33,830 770 144 88,794 740 89,534 22,334 6.548 4,198 157,358 . 157,358
RUTHTON 295 569,181 32,002 22;379 .... 3,759 164,100 50,482 2,133 216,715 ... , 145 6,995 3,004 252,997 10,000 262.997
SACRED HEART 609 1,609,369 99,416 69,624 15,575 450 771 141,331 23,773 165,875 6,047 5,837 11,014 19,583 294,005 . 91",000 3,150 388,155
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SANBORN ----:m- 1,730,871 89,013 67,107 24,145 --s.m --..-..- 73,184 --•.-•.- n:J:84~ -m 8,903 ~ 197,555 . ~--..-..- 205,268
SHERBURN 1,165 3,454,294 245,117 167,635 30,985 998 2,450 250,803 .... 253,253 .... 1,217 332 4,873 459,293 . 1,000 18,734 479,027
SILVER LAKE 681 2,367,176 168,742 89,048 24,282 1,245 •.•. 158,511 .•.• 158,511 62,492 1,569 1,776 18,210 357,133 . 24,290 1,855 383,278
SLAYTON 2,451 8,343,289 338,202 247,427 71,401 7,112 479 505,804 6,348 512,631 45,029 8,309 29,997 22,789 944,695 206,344 . ... 57,984 1,209,023
SOUTH HAVEN 244 616,331 10,001 7,867 1,519 518 .... 28,202 1,984 30,186 5,097 .... 4,699 7,612 57,498 .... 25,000 .... 82,498
SPRIHG PARK 1,508 16,191,619 301,115 265,093 ...• 71,485 3,466 98,282 .•.. 101,748 17,844 26,472 89,567 3,918 576,127 1,962,101 80,568 391,768 3,010,564
SPRIHGFIELD 2,278 7,433,015 404,750 323,131 8,358 8,196 399 452,923 .... 453,322 26,547 9,308 23,794 98,553 951,209 .... 36,927 988,136
ST. CHARLES 2,460 8,221,070 342,901 282,507 128,387 8,851 . ... 332,826 20,379 353,205 72,551 7,014 48,046 5,103 905,664 18,866 87,049 1,011,579
ST. FRANCIS 1,879 9,980,910 126,925 133,250 46,755 26,586 37,108 108,932 •... 146,040 39,533 23,443 38,807 54,651 509,065 280,000 26,625 .... 815,690
TAUNTON 148 517,354 4,501 3,701 .... 5,130 .•.. 7,097 ..•. 7,097 4,800 ..•. 5,704 496 26,928 .... 312 27,240
TONKA BAY 1,453 21,114,395 319,564 295,152 51,862 58,321 2,285 94,520 16,705 113,510 10,194 39,738 61,801 7,614 638,192 12,562 20,397 671,151
TRHIOIfT 687 2,443,987 134,224 69,920 186,309 239 28,909 163,298 30,280 222,487 14,004 453 54,566 30,437 578,415 ...• 30,735 609,150
TRUIlA" 1,378 4,391,761 210,829 177,120 58,815 2,531 5,971 250,968 256,939 46,858 2,222 92,722 158,117 795,324 600,000 417,147 1,812,471
TILER 1,398 3,144,538 169,050 113,967 .... 3,440 18,474 176,222 194,696 34,356 8,542 69,251 10,568 434,820 . 2,800 437,620
ULElf 527 1,253,250 79,460 51,705 ...• 653 95,368 807 96,175 10,665 113 13,486 686 173,483 .... 173,483
UPSALA 385 1,283,987 32,500 22,,594 13,909 2,968 56,245 ••.. 56,245 8,023 40,394 3,665 147,798 18,938 166,736
UTICA 255 954,947 19,001 13,915 6,727 2,210 ..•. 23,509 .... 23,509 370 5,911 20 52,662 .... 52,662
VERNON CENTER 322 1,222,826 64,430 46,059 1,239 272 .... 42,776 600 43,376 28,617 337 3,916 1,798 125,614 100 7,095 132,809

0\ VESTA 319 783,683 50,665 34,662 30,076 218 5,893 61,304 ...• 67,197 6,535 .... 7,993 3,431 150,112 9,399 1,000 .... 160,511
00 VICTORIA 2,103 18,659,957 477,518 414,302 97,383 34,926 286 160,129 .... 160,415 128,145 2,601 62,232 .... 900,004 79,500 14,717 994,221

WABASSO 703 1,998,073 96,397 68,882 22,363 3,445 •... 142,743 2,063 144,806 37,104 859 106,310 12,102 395,871 16,158 412,029
IlALNUT GROVE 693 2,332,578 96,013 70,132 22,080 449 ...• 125,539 125,539 35,134 7,776 13,553 9,060 283,723 13,403 .... 297',126
WARROAD 1,865 10,148,016 66,378 46,681 113,050 1,997 938,286 142,571 1,080,857 79,983 6,650 153,915 201,598 1,684,731 1,110,774 1,984 427,000 20,660 3,245,149
WATERTOWN 2,152 8,850,780 127,882 178,940 227,218 21,476 280 225,157 225,437 40,364 2,479 207,748 69,734 973,396 67,162 1,040,558
lIATERVILLE 1,744 5,325,485 269,480 170,007 71,448 11,341 405 328,905 2,744 332,054 5,500 6,597 79,144 360 676,451 13,730 690,181
IIArSON 232 555,016 46,001 31,430 1,033 2,200 •... 40,702 .... 40,702 367 .... 12,678 4,484 92,894 ..•. . .... 92,894
IIELCOIIE 806 2,375,332 102,448 72,182 2,947 2,511 ..•. 137,870 .•.• 137,870 4,200 1,245 38,493 9,122 268,570 ..•. 30,861 299,431
WHEATON 1,896 4,665,183 377,740 266,109 84,184 1,256 450 360,328 .... 360,778 81,387 3,715 41,677 17,812 856,918 137,500 157,991 1,152,409
WILLERNIE 670 3,118,633 51,581 52,801 72 8,035 ...• 61,469 407 61,876 4,431 2,660 8,102 6,768 144,745 .... .... 144,745
VILIIORT 373 815,544 38,049 26,967 .... 165 .... 42,350 42,350 23,487 171 4,077 3,755 100,972 16,942 16,382 134,296
BImBAGO 1,688 5,392,830 330,494 201,522 103,889 2,651 557 468,676 469,233 102,119 4,370 120,262 6,434 1,010,480 37,500 100,000 1,147,980
IlIImlROP 1,323 3,980,867 271,750 179,344 41,691 4,803 269 312.,573 .•.. 312,842 62,126 2,010 17,265 8,824 628,905 158,526 787,431
IlUOFF 461 1,140,598 64,792 46,701 7,109 1,834 ..•. 93,142 93,142 23,008 103 17,841 11,522 201,260 48,800 250,060
ZIIlKERKAN 1,233 5,026,719 189,159 133,836 93,066 8,902 356 131,801 132,157 1,696 11,979 53,667 60,922 496,225 19,516 515,741

TOTAL 185,880 28,332,175 7,596,078 8,902,004 631,098 5,522.978 5,477,982 89,260,779 562,932 7,1~2,830

874,102,893 22,476,164 1,215,379 31,370,701 40,903,803 693,373 5,375,022 25,359,914 3,729,110 126,035,565



TABLE 411
CLASSIFICATIOIl OF CITY EXPEHDITURES - 1987

GOVERRKEHtAL FUNDS
!Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRERT EXPENDITURES OTHER USES
OTHER STREETS PARIS TOTAL TOTAL OTHER ------ TRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND AND ALL INTEREST CURRERT CAPITAL DEBT TOTAL FIllARCHlG ENTERPRISE GOVERNMEllTAL EXPENDITURES
RAME OF CUi GOVERNMENT POLICE FIRE SAFETY IUGIlWAYS SAlUTAtION LIBRARY RECREAtIOn OTHER PAYMENTS EXPEflDITURES - OUTLAY REDEMPTIOR EXPENDItURES USES fUNDS FURDS & OTHER USES

SARBORII 15,207 11,245 15,225 127 31,822 2,568 .... 2,172 11,122 24,238 113,726 7,769 29,000 150,495 ..... ...... .... 150,495
SHERBURN 75,672 68,463 17,586 .... 88,399 .... 2,335 2,498 1,575 62,651 319,179 .... 85,000 404,179 .... ...... 18,734 422,913
SILVER LAKE 47,348 57,621 30,574 ••• 11 42,494 30,904 .... 15,846 25,883 10,845 261,515 32,970 5,000 299,485 ..... .... 1,855 301,340
SLAYTOR 128,219 144,582 38,944 3,746 127,742 399 26,521 62,790 26,943 92,297 658,312 284,151 115,000 1,058,063 ..... 10,164 57,984 1,186,211
SOUTH HAVEN 25,987 9,598 13,708 .... 7,302 6,160 ..... 440 •• Oll 1,433 64,628 .... 5,000 69,628 .... 2,000 . .... 71,628
SPRING PARK 59,163 196,853 38,879 56,039 34,330 5,926 .... 13,845 95,463 42,985 543,483 694 30,000 574,177 ..... .... 391,768 965,945
SPRINGFIELD 64,412 111,576 18,594 ..... 92,144 .... 20,l72 30,174 56,342 84,672 488,832 195,603 129,565 814,000 .... ..... 36,921 850,927
ST. CHARLES 101,011 138,156 26,724 1,219 81,713 ..... 42,534 64,901 24,324 112,198 592,840 134,584 123,100 850,524 .... .... 87,049 937,573
ST. FRANCIS 73,671 130,369 25,913 9,803 48,286 .... . .... 13,164 82,528 82,249 465,983 33,677 402,005 901,665 • "0" .... .... 901,665
TAUNTON 5,329 300 1,146 .... 3,281 6,401 . ... .... 7,369 • ,t. 23,826 . ... D •• a 23,826 .... .... 312 24,1311
TONrA BAY 95,068 122,627 22,226 39,025 76,345 10,193 .... 19,768 59,583 47,223 492,058 60,399 128,000 680,457 •• "0 .... 1 20,396 700,853
TRH10NT 59,938 45,203 24,082 .... 64,779 .... 1,573 273 14,218 94,444 304,510 83,956 110,300 498,766 .."\1 .... 30,735 529,501
TRUMAN 47,997 35,420 26,847 •• 0 .. 82,543 59,411 .... 26,329 59,452 116,693 454,692 820,679 70,000 1,345,371 .... -,,- . .417,147 1,762,518
TYLER B4,115 75,199 13,499 ..... 24,907 . ... 3,853 52,321 1,976 32,563 290,418 17,435 90,000 397,853 .... .... 2,800 400,653
ULEN 23,172 2B,958 12,944 52 20,601 ..... . ... " 12,311 9,062 17,044 124,144 3,805 20,000 147,949 .... 11,051 . .... 159,000
UPSALA 19,193 3,880 2,347 .. "" 15,132 22,327 4,050 3,926 .... 195 71,650 111,017 1,000 90,667 .... 22,873 18,938 132,478
UTICA 5,95B 249 1,184 .... 5,102 .... .... 370 1,233 8,134 22,830 22,988 9,000 54,818 .... .... II .... 54,818

- $ VERNON CENTER 15,633 6,381 13,718 158 30,250 5,663 ... " .... 1,782 1,654 75,239 38,905 5,150 119,294 ...... .... 7,095 126,389
VESTA 22,788 .... 7,870 555 19,107 ..... •• 00 3,701 2,319 20,618 16,964 11,872 19,000 107,836 .... ".0 . ... 107,836
VICTORIA 218,461 64,714 35,496 32,142 110,416 2,099 .... 6,900 24,666 116,633 611,527 216,898 140,000 968,425 ..... . ... 14,717 983,142
WABASSO 26,503 39,540 18,240 .... 53,717 .... 15,602 12,063 29,792 32,391 227,848 8,038 62,750 298,636 0 .... ...... 16,158 314,794
WALNUT GROVE 29,233 37,671 27,128 .... 55,995 300 .... 2,927 48,978 15,515 217,747 5,738 38,880 262,365 .... .... .... 262,365
WARROAD 152,608 138,786 19,300 .... 93,562 ..... 3,383 151,915 69,468 381,869 1,027,769 3,029,430 75,581 4,132,780 10,984 72,979 20,660 4,237,403
WATERTOWN 123,129 64,714 42,751 15,965 80,665 3,B17 2,569 8,257 20,710 121,145 483,722 73,145 320,000 877,467 ..... ..... 67,162 944,629
lIATERVILLE 109,089 94,662 26,437 '."0 92,315 .... 1,305 2,083 14,135 40,028 380,054 51,610 80,000 511,664 ..... .... 0 13,730 525,394
WATSON 5,348 119 7,977 .... 23,606 0 ..... .0 .... .... 315 4,665 42,090 2,050 7,000 51,140 . .... ..D. 51,140
WELCOME 40,921 36,320 18,757 .... 48,311 .... ".DD 3,482 1,094 9,012 157,897 13,011 52,000 222,908 .... ...... 30,861 253,769
lIHEATON 72,581 107,957 17,272 .... 91,741 62,121 16,698 23,520 86,115 90,306 576,696 386,853 102,049 1,065,598 .... .... 157,991 1,223,589
WILLERNIE 39,223 18,252 12,884 2,639 37,067 .... . ... 1,504 'D" 8,414 119,983 .... 7,188 127,171 ..... . ... .... 127,171
WILHONT 9,301 10,539 18,589 .... 20,116 6,057 "'D. 1,864 3,768 . ... 70,234 30,278 .... 100,512 . ... ..... 16,382 116,894
WINNEBAGO 105,128 142,842 9,375 4,174 125,728 31,962 36,693 43,068 230,343 170,395 899,708 1,620,872 63,000 2,583,580 .... 64,000 100,000 2,747,580
WINTHROP 73,073 72,092 17,486 10,362 66,100 34,315 1,794 7,373 14,104 43,990 340,689 37,327 85,000 463,016 .... .... 158,526 621,542
WYKOFF 27,059 24,912 6,693 1,223 21,054 20,003 368 3,076 1,074 9,004 120,466 28,436 4,000 152,902 , ... .... 48,800 201, 702
ZIIlMERIlAN 58,870 93,036 27,252 1,868 71,522 .... - .... 6,785 26,984 71,613 357,930 32,453 61,000 451,383 . .... .... 19,516 470,899

TOTAL 11,299,381 3,739,570 10,622,592 851,815 5,513,113 55,417,035 15,497,548 2,690,985 7,122,798
9,946,373 532,465 1,288,910 2,688,374 8,934,442 39,884,806 110,799,389 3,564,863 124,178,035



T~BLE 3/\
CLASSIFICATION OF cm RECEIPTS - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

REVENUE RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
TAX TOTAL INTEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOT~L

TOTAL LEVY LICENSES INTERGOV- CHARGES FINES EARtmGS ALL ENTER- GOVERN- REVENUES
Popu- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AND FEDERAL STATE LOCAL ERllllENnL FOR AND ON OTHER TOTAL PRISE HENnL &. OTHER

!lAME OF CITY LATION VALUATION ~ TAXES ASSESSMENTS PERI'IIYS GRANTS GRANTS GRAIl1'S REVENUES SERVICES FORFEITS INVESTMENTS REVENUES REVENUES BORROWING~~ SOURCES
ADRIAN 1,306 2.441,323 143,550 97,493 B,833 7,4.77 .... 199,369 18,684 218.053 2B,273 4,979 4.L691 9,364 4.16,163 18,947 76,161 511,271
AITKIN U56 7,621,470 135,053 95,074 48,22B 6,849 24.867 333,127 1,000 358,994 51,150 3,478 58,572 4,795 627,140 110,000 69,69B 806,83B
AKELEY 505 1,1B6,242 13,090 10,230 427 57,136 448 57,5B4 4,291 1,009 20,531 94,072 94,072
ALBANY 1,654 5,724,893 203,703 137,616 93,810 9,722 319271,059 271,378 40,615 2,663 13,586 62,356 631,746 30,000 4,289104,148 770,783
ALBERTII 128 354,135 IB,OOl 14.,194 980 1,644 213,801 440,B02 654,603 4,322 .... 10,072 324 686,139 297,300 .... 355,473 -1,338,912
ALBERTVILLE 861 3,777,907 136,995 FAILED TO REPORT IR TIME FOR tHIS PUBLICATION
ALDEN 672 2,118,428 118,905 81,553 85,982 2,035 120,399 120,399 23,786 1,746 12,027 93,6B7 421,215 14,768 435,983
ALDRICH 7B 217,068 1,500 1,121 3,500 1,220 1,220 .... 942 3,312 10,095 10,095
ALPHA 160 386.00B 17,2B9 13,823 539 25,153 25,153 12,067 3,367 1,070 56,019 56,019
ALTURA 379 1,94B,959 60,345 49,656 763 52,057 52,057 41,972 10,550 18,014 173,012 173,012
ALVARADO 362 877,370 6,000 4,742 63,243 1,645 44,246 44,246 15,673 602 6,249 35,692 172,092 50.000 900 222,992
ARGYLE 703 2,176,4.4681,431 60,022 10.943 3,280 548,674 141,897 B03 691,374 5.569 674 56,225 73,480 901,567 .... 901.567
ASHBY 517 1.415,682 66,823 32.149 1,950 533 419,531 104,384 750 524,665 10,691 276 11,960 15,647 597,871 727,515 2,405 1,327,791
ATWATER 1,099 3,692,640 198,646 157,347 1,967 9,887 320 245,771 246,091 47,941 1,277 15,298 10,590 490,398 490,39B
AUDUBON 421 1,142,934 27.752 23,973 1,731 39,958 39,958 25,563 1,422 1,703 33,547 127,B97 43,270 171,167
AVOCA 174 397.459 9,002 7,032 124 19,825 19,825 1,934 .... 2,33B 1,362 32,615 .... 32,615
AVON 976 4,398,197 142,009 104,449 76.532 8,503 125,338 125,338 11,990 8,446 13,518 970 349,746 65,302 415,048
BABBITT 2,003 3,725,822 136,999 67,476 .... 1,349 569,586 569,586 26,064 971 113,142 65,250 843,838 17,500 1,360,787 2,222,l25

C3 BADGER 3B1 858,932 45,053 35,060 24,949 3,023 65,364 ...• 65,364 14,610 .... 25,195 8,270 176,471 .... 10,338 1B6,809
BAGLEY 1,329 3,305,484 118,707 97,990 15,046 1,618 261,791 261,791 35,058 4,666 9,177 4,628 429,974 39,555 .... 469,529
BARNUM 443 96B,000 69,667 58,003 30,003 620 55,598 81,227 136,825 16,924 75 18,271 26,587 287,30B 953,664 78,211 103,256 1,422,439
BARRETT 434 958,965 54,101 39,064 2,203 2,093 40,605 40,605 18,234 18B 11,750 4,254 118,391 3,383 121,774
BARRY 43 177,694 4,503 4,240 1,189 2,012 1,772 1,772 .... .... 1,655 212 11,080 1,165 12,245
BATTLE LAKE 818 2,907,544 101,706 67,570 1,847 4,196 123,247 123,247 3,504 7,430 59,202 92,559 359,555 .... 359,555
BEARDSLEY 362 569,783 45,623 21,049 59,409 4,184 57,251 57,251 1,661 47 3,196 854 147,651 49,463 197,114
BEAVER CREEK 271 545,3B9 37,654 26,B33 12,848 194 42,098 42,098 14,926 52 3,046 9,922 109,919 589 11,397 121,905
BEJOU 101 127,097 2,500 1,920 1,672 16,659 16,659 2,380 .... 2,536 9,759 34,926 34,926
BELLECHESTER 218 515,979 8,901 5,873 2,500 12,342 12,342 60 233 546 597 22,151 22,151
BELLINGHAtl 266 645,908 17,033 13,383 519 58,119 830 58,949 7,185 3,463 3,292 86,791 23,000 109,791
BELiRAHI 120 534,966 12,900 10,408 6,745 .... 11,172 11,172 3,250 3,311 .... 34,886 34,886
BENA 136 196,908 4,000 4,418 l,525 15,057 15,057 3,900 .... 3,315 28,215 2B,215
BERTHA 524 1,106,306 58,608 43,939 82 137,993 137,993 15,209 1,170 9,015 11,232 218,640 10,990 229,630
BETHEL 276 1,239,024 16,772 17,874 9,382 12,043 12,043 1,030 595 5,134 9,604 55,662 .... 55,662
BIG FALLS 385 603,971 18,730 13,417 220 19,055 124,874 143,929 27,843 412 598 21,215 207,634 16,500 127,162 351,296
BIGELOW 249 623,791 10,074 7,782 5,037 1,139 18,566 IB,566 USB .... 3,038 3,554 47,274 .... 3,141 50,415
BIGFORK S4l 1,169,811 58,001 37,902 4 316 101,818 10U18 21,682 2,979 11,109 12,199 188,009 1,580 32,693 222,282
BINGHAM LAKE 217 645,277 26,579 IB,365 .... 28 19,083 19,083 2,04B .... 6,223 1,013 46,760 15,049 .... 61,809
BIRCHWOOD 1,040 8,773,016 116,989 95,522 16,020 8,053 64,197 64,197 35,698 2,593 13,773 5,525 241,381 12,000 16,849 270,230
BIRD ISLAND 1,324 3,957,927 239,714 210,126 31,541 8,975 239 224,950 225,189 14,868 3,104 13,918 1,898 509,619 100,000 49,587 217,50B 876,714
BISCAY 135 275,733 8,000 4,389 25 .... 5,606 5,606 .... 5,902 697 16,619 8,000 .... 24,619
BIWABIK 1,225 2,656,758 256,B55 158,543 7,386 914,583 863,624 1,778,207 82,090 38,723 32,986 2,097,935 .. .. 10,858 2,10B,793
BLOMKEST 178 609,719 15,706 10,648 2,266 360 .... 22,469 22,469 19,552 1,614 .... 56,909 1,819 8,616 67,344
BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,033 6,514,167 260,530 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
BLUFFTON 180 507,349 3,000 1,7Bl 43,882 3,698 284,700 227,052 1,008 512,760 5,110 .... 14,094 55,021 636,346 636,346
BOCK 100 264,825 1,500 995 1,988 4,907 4,907 .... 300 145 101 8,436 8,436
BORUP 145 23B,419 2,730 5,718 1,079 8,B14 8,B14 ISO .... 127 15,BB8 15,888
BOVEY 769 1,383,495 192,398 106,050 L090 4,024 489 348,688 349,177 16,587 11,795 17,932 506,655 130,000 636,655
BOWLUS 273 723,126 15,201 U83 .... 3,445 .... 18,747 IB,747 8,595 155 8,14B 47,273 .... 47,273



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEIlEN'I.'S - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURR£NT DISBURS£Il£NTS OTHER USES

OTHER STREETS PAR[S rOTAL rOTAL ------ TRANSFERS ------ rOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND AND ALL nTEREST CURRERT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES

RAilE OF CITY GOVERRIIERT POLICE nRE SAFETY HIGHIlAYS SARITATIOR LIBRARY RECR£AIIOM AIRPORT OTHER PAYlIENTS EXPERDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTION FURDS FURDS & OTHER USES

ADRIAN 43,358 56,446 21,599 6,247 70,872 2,755 .... 43,386 .... 15,818 21,765 282,246 103,187 385,433 74,279 10,434 76,161 546,307

:AITIIN 110,577 154,047 50,439 2,679 93,152 7,257 5,365 9,825 15,774 104 34,836 484,055 55,658 539,713 32,000 .... 69,698 641,411

nELEY 38,186 26,641 9,839 .... 37,804 .... .... 5,123 .... . ... 7,113 124,706 15,373 140,079 .... .... .... 140,079

ALBANY 98,621 53,337 45,161 1,247 44,248 32,924 .... 22,002 .... 73,142 127,276 497,958 132,999 630,957 126,000 .... 104,748 861,705

ALBERTA 20,075 .... 1,640 .... 13,028 . 3,088 .... .... . ... 67,119 8,098 113,048 578,582 691,630 .... .... 355,473 1,047,103

ALBERTVILLE FAILED TO REPORT HI TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ALDER 33,362 20,496 4,868 .... 56,328 15,636 .... 3,685 .... 56,138 43,584 234,097 120,083 354,180 60,000 .... 14,768 428,948

ALDRICH 2,055 .... 362 .... 5,455 .... .... . ... .... 252 .... 8,124 106 8,230 .... .... .... 8,230

ALPHA 11,211 .... 8,446 .... 2,063 .... . ... 3,596 9,584 .... 34,900 24,000 58,900 .... .... . ... 58,900

ALTURA 14,262 48,726 7,679 .... 14,204 .... .... 292 .... .... 13,159 98,322 .... 98,322 35,000 .... . ... 133,322

ALI/ARADO 24,533 45 1,314 .... 9,612 6,436 .... 3,798 .... 73,891 40,936 160,565 15,719 176,284 15,069 .... 900 192,253

.ARGYLE 98,363 28,214 34,571 .... 30,475 965 .... 1,464 .... 49,723 9,563 253,338 1,241,554 1,494,892 25,000 20,000 .... 1,539,892

ASHBY 26,323 17,455 11,482 60 7,651 27 .... 5,506 .... 16,033 23,389 107,926 820,386 928,312 6,400 .... 2,405 937,117

ATllATER 44,183 36,833 52,681 877 39,312 1,617 .... 18,862 .... 54,256 34,498 283,119 5,950 289,069 80,000 .... .... 369,069

AUDUBOR 10,315 21,450 26,771 .... 8,681 6,808 .... 6,127 .... 27,280 . ... 107,432 25,738 133,170 .... .... .... 133,170

AVOCA 7,126 1,508 1,661 .... 4,751 . ... .... 1,325 .... 3,330 . ... 19,701 6,396 26,097 .... 18,346 .... 44,443

AI/OR 85,628 71,488 11,362 67 68,411 19,890 .... 7,920 . ... .... 35,311 300,077 50,586 350,663 42,000 .... .... 392,663

BABBITT 170,900 196,396 52,197 .... 126,547 10,853 41,615 51,236 .... 106,349 .... 756,093 .... 756,093 .... .... 1,360,787 2,116,880

BADGER 16,657 2,480 13,352 .... 27,251 260 .... 187 .... 22,158 27,150 109,495 9,910 119,405 14,000 .... 10,338 143,743

~ . BAGLEY 68,155 166,491 34,118 434 95,833 .... .... 18,593 3,054 5,021 3,576 395,275 62,143 457,418 15,000 .... .... 472,418

BARNUM 38,664 4,230 11,419 225 14,118 747 .... 8,010 .... 1,311 28,862 107,586 209,507 317,093 19,000 .... 103,256 439,349

BARRETT 15,629 9,258 1,951 .... 10,479 13,113 .... 3,246 .... 46,786 .... 100,462 37,852 138,314 10,000 23,325 3,383 175,022

BARRY 2,182 .... 71 .... 804 50 .... .... .... 1,937 1,412 6,456 11,883 18,339 600 .... 1,165 20,104

. BATTLE LArE 60,265 81,413 9,680 101 34,615 267 .... 9,092 4,660 1,948 57,118 259,159 27,741 286,900 40,000 .... .... 326,900

BEARDSLEY 34,348 14,342 17,471 .... 20,587 .... .... 604 .... .... 22,530 109,882 .... 109,882 17,600 .... 49,463 176,945
BEAVER CREEl< 13,520 5,308 5,922 .... 27,215 .... .... 2,635 .... 7,494 8,764 70,858 16,587 87,445 8,000 .... 11,397 106,842

BEJOU 5,447 .... 500 .... 11,865 3,571 .... 237 .... 3,463 .... 25,083 10,552 35,635 .... .... .... 35,635
BELLECHES'l'ER 2,614 7,029 349 .... 9,369 19 .... 235 .... 2,051 .... 21,666 14,535 36,201 .... . ... . ... 36,201
BE~LINGHAM 21,893 .... 7,041 . ... 17,925 2,703 .... 1,838 .... 28,005 .... 79,405 250 79,655 .... .... .... 79,655

BELTRAMI 2,188 .... 8,912 .... 5,883 .... .... 1,202 .... 4,100 5,100 27,385 .... 27,385 2,000 .... .... 29,385

BE~A 14,467 .... .... .... 2,622 .... .... • 0.' .... 6,895 .... 23,984 .... 23,984 0'" . ... .... 23,984
BERTHA 44,446 35,312 8,125 • 00. 60,725 .... .... 1,646 .... 2,000 6,298 158,552 .... 158,552 18,000 8 10,990 187,550
BErHEL 18,580 12,500 11,446 2,121 4,415 130 .... 556 .... .... .... 49,748 .... 49,748 .... .... .... 49,748
BIG FALLS 51,240 4,392 4,497 600 29,505 540 .... 10,657 8,582 18,793 .... 128,806 86,085 214,891 .... . ... 127,162 342,053
BIGELOII 7,577 .... 7,656 ..... 7,621 4,292 .... .... .... 4,082 7,805 39,033 23,385 62,418 3,300 .... 3,141 68,859
BIGFORl 44,461 32,549 25,773 .... 9,788 .... 1,897 7,583 3,886 4,624 220 130,781 13,444 144,225 10,000 9,405 32,693 196,323
BIIIGHAM LAlE 18,706 615 3,576 .... 8,372 .... . ... 888 .... .... 7,745 39,902 15,604 55,506 3,500 14,595 . ... 73,601

BIRCHIlOOD 57,257 39,041 15,853 9,575 14,922 45,636 .... 9,871 .... 295 11,165 203,615 .... 203,615 20,000 132 16,849 240,596
BIRD ISLAND 47,859 77,111 23,040 .... 51,357 20,608 7,F9 19,933 .... .... 77,986 325,073 126,660 451,733 159,204 .... 217,508 828,445
BISCAY 6,344 .... 200 .... 4,539 .... . ... 14,463 .... .... .... 25,546 . ... 25,546 . ... 258 . ... 25,804
BIl/ABU 177,671 105,085 16,892 7,032 111,620 13,420 .... 9,290 .... 213,367 24,021 678,398 1,335,519 2,013,917 110,000 .... 10,858 2,134,775

BLOMKEST 3,350 .... 15,550 .... 4,494 4,641 .... .... .... 1,123 649 29,807 6,591 36,398 6,000 7,674 8,616 58,688

BLOOMIRG PRAIRIE FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATIOn
. BLUFFTON 5,030 .... 2,293 .... 4,277 180 .... .... .... 3,978 21,202 36,960 398,106 435,066 .... .... . ... 435,066

BOCr: 2,723 .... 1,003 50 5,090 .... .... 285 .... 190 15 9,356 .... 9,356 .... .... .... 9,356

BOILUP 1,547 .... 609 .... 5,333 .... .... .... .... 2,291 .... 9,780 . ... 9,780 .... .... . ... 9,780
BOI/EY 79,186 72,096 18,254 1,068 108,878 .... 24,810 1,345 .... 123,014 .... 428,651 137,796 566,447 .... 3,400 .... 569,847
BOWLUS 2,710 1,320 17,127 .... 7,636 453 .... 1,041 .... 5,659 4,500 40,446 93,000 133,446 1,000 . ... .... 134,446



TABLE 31
CLASSIFICITIOR OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1981

GOVERRMERTAL FUJDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

REVEillE RECEIPTS OtHER SOURCES
TAX TOTAL IIflEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOTAL

TOtAL LEVI LICENSES IIflERGOY- CHARGES FIlES EARIHRGS ALL EllTER- GOYERI- REYEtlUIS
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECt. SPECIAL AM) FEDERAL STAtE LOCAL ERIflIEHTAL FOR AID 01 OTHER TOnI. PRISE !'IENtAL , OTHER

RAKE OF CIU UTIOR VALUAtIOR 1987 tAXES ASSESSMENTS PERKItS GRAITS GIAITS GIAIflS IEVERUES SERVICES FOIFEITS nlVEST!EITS REVEIUES REVEillES 1l0RI!OVIllG FllliDS FUNDS SOURCES
BOY RIVER 35 104,352 2,300 1,325 .... 1,596 ,.," 2,081 .... 2,081 144 ..... 18 264 5,428 .... '''1' •• DG 5,428
BOYD 249 631,448 45,957 35,813 .0 .. 199 .... 59,159 .... 59,159 9,910 625 199 1,821 108,284 "'11 42,153 4,147 154,584
BRANCH 2,027 9,832,705 193,036 141,055 15,239 21,363 '1101 82,633 1,311 84,010 5,047 5,239 4,851 1,109 271,913 no,ooo ... , .... 387,913
BRAIDOtl 540 1,363,696 49,160 35,514 840 238 .... 52,499 "'ll 52,499 6,381 813 1,030 2,780 100,095 ...... .. .... 15,000 115,095
BREWSTER 545 1,567,567 45,460 34,480 18,201 1,689 .... , 40,206 1111011 40,206 31,871 190 1,211 1,132 128,980 ..... , ...... ...... 128,980
BRICELYI 426 1,435,661 80,202 58,807 ...... 724 .... 80,264 162 80,426 .... 127 1,261 6,309 153,660 0"" • ... ., 6,054 159,114
BROOK PARK 142 253,947 4,200 5,004 148 4,015 00 ... 15,457 .... 15,451 11,383 0 ••• 3,447 2,915 42,429 35,182 ..... 59,414 137,025
BROOKS 163 528,513 9,314 1,366 .... 3,208 . ... 8,890 ..... 8,890 2,254 76 3,342 2,231 27,367 ..0., • .. 0 • 10,505 37,872
BROOr.:STOtl 128 275,666 6,001 4,216 ..... 450 . ... 4,526 .11 •• 4,526 1,550 ••• 0 55 83 10,880 .... ..... .... 10,880
BROINS VALLEY 826 1,299,132 139,994 120,277 8,494 754 48,811 275,197 1,278 325,346 43,049 7,045 4,995 9,003 518,963 495,445 ..... 124,369 1,138,717
BROWnSDALE 649 2,254,803 56,048 38,835 14,779 2,650 .0 •• 81,869 . .... 81,869 120 1,605 25,210 6,484 111,552 ..... . .... .. ... 111,552
BROINSVILLE 446 1,022,350 38,619 21,030 81,374 3,028 470,012 95,837 .... 565,849 2,843 418 13,108 12,415 706,065 .. .... ..... 473,201 1,179,266
BROinTOR 666 1,159,053 137,280 85,509 30,399 645 ••• 0 154,108 .... 154,108 26,466 2,164 39,885 16,028 355,204 .... 109,111 .... 464,315
BRUHO 103 264,224 4,000 3,826 .... 3,047 .... 21,116 . .... 21,176 1,444 .... 242 .. ... 29,135 II ..... ".0 0.'" 29,735
BUCI{MAft 190 629,021 18,910 12,161 6,415 3,179 5,779 20,663 .... 26,442 ...... .... 722 195 49,174 .. ... 205 263 49,642
BUFFALO LAn: 795 2,871,300 163,114 111,129 18,968 215 227 124,311 ..... 124,538 2,155 127 50,324 1,533 369,489 ....... 1,710 82,055 453,254
BUHL 1,000 2,130,184 266,209 136,850 .... 2,36B 131,057 573,616 21,150 131,883 29,024 1,841 11,255 38,587 1,011,814 •• 0 • ..... . .... 1,011,814

-..l BURTRUM 112 228,968 9,367 6,206 ..... 2,300 e ••• 18,420 . ... 18,420 300 223 539 471 211,459 ..... .... .... 28,459
IV

CALLAWAY 221 543,068 18,270 15,126 235 205 .... 39,188 II ••• 39,188 19,118 1,059 4,846 9,351 89,128 155,000 7,462 .... 251,590
CALUMET 417 784,159 99,392 55,451 ..... 1,357 ..... 159,046 3,150 162,796 1,222 175 13,061 6,620 240,682 .... •• "0 10,000 250,682
CAMPBELL 265 603,590 20,200 11,587 4,049 920 ..... 37,889 .... 37,889 7,105 .... 5,268 2,616 69,434 .... 8,000 ..0 • 77,434
CAITOR 343 850,683 45,206 26,894 16,106 580 .... 63,682 ..... 63,682 1,108 8 10,159 812 119,949 0 ••• ..... . .... 119,949
CARLOS 325 853,698 23,000 14,104 430 3,216 .... 18,729 .... 18,129 3,991 57 13,533 ..... 54,060 .... ..... 15,481 69,541
CARLTOR 919 2,658,953 120,982 91,874 11,853 5,388 246 116,406 .... 116,652 28,260 43 15,085 34,870 304,025 ." .... 4,000 3,300 311,325
CARVER 117 3,352,508 125,878 111,945 2,669 12,711 14,158 80,675 2,115 96,948 15,188 962 1,841 5,931 254,807 .... •• 0 .. .... 254,801
CASS LAl{[ 934 1,496,348 97,216 61,094 2,415 6,611 .... 312,385 .... 312,385 9,083 2,527 26,543 49,409 476,073 .... 15,000 10,821 501,894
CEDAR HILLS 74 273,368 2,555 1,152 .... 3,685 181 793 • •• 0 1,574 ••• 0 •• 0" 1,289 200 13,900 .. 00 • .... .... 13,900
CEITER CIty 501 2,149,319 37,001 35,124 21,093 2,169 1,500 48,166 .... 56,266 521 .... 35,081 2,891 153,141 0 .. 0 .. .. ..... 19,598 112,139
CEYLOn 503 1,101,332 112,409 57,178 0'.' 1,790 .... 46,508 .... 46,508 250 291 7,268 4,630 117,915 1,030,000 .... 1,083 1,148,998
CHANDLER 291 1,192,965 25,088 FAILED 'to REPORT II 'tIME FOR 'fHIS PUBLICATIOI
CHOnO 543 1,120,007 69,440 38,126 ...... 1,835 .... 95,426 .... 95,426 10,650 . .... 1,102 4,905 152,644 .... ..... 9,000 161,644
CLAREMONT 590 1,388,246 114,645 69,995 665 36 .11 •• 85,247 2,615 87,862 1,543 155 903 3,168 164,921 100,000 11,662 69,390 345,979
CLARKS GROVE 642 1,147,092 47,407 36,051 6,761 365 .... 69,066 378 69,444 14,189 . ... 28,565 2,660 158,635 ..... .... 24,100 183,335
CLEARBROOK 569 1,147,491 25,573 24,312 5,101 176 .... 105,115 .... 105,115 23,106 1,238 8,912 25,287 193,847 ..... 95,000 • •• 0 288,847
CLEIlEIflS 112 565,388 28,117 22,269 3,111 156 .Oll. 31,513 .... 31,573 6,413 . ... 3,706 3,411 70,645 .... 10,973 1,900 83,518
CLIMTOR 627 1,124,674 103,865 66,313 1,841 23 .... 139,815 .... 139,815 5,518 216 .11 •. 18,392 232,118 0 ••• .... 13,516 245,154
CLItHERALL 127 185,029 2,496 1,409 .... 2,205 .... 12,159 .... 12,159 201 .. ... 6,292 76 22,342 .... ..... . ... 22,342
CLONtARF 180 464,804 1,353 1,187 ..... 24 .... 2,413 . ... 2,413 500 . ... 3,931 456 9,111 . ... 2,000 . .... 11,111
COAtES 199 1,098,613 8,819 7,208 1,488 2,075 .... 5,396 .... 5,396 .... ..... 960 187 17,314 .... .... .... 11,314
COBDER 67 269,921 750 695 .... 3,024 .... 1,285 . ... 1,285 8 . .... . .... 30 5,042 .... .0 •• • •• e 5,042
COLERAINE 1,081 3,634,024 321,376 208,632 1,639 2,641 1,119,343 404,699 369,679 1,893,721 22,655 3,114 140,234 53,323 2,325,959 .... 188,687 222,296 2,736,942
COLOGIE 610 2,995,552 47,037 44,268 23,468 11,104 .... 51,900 .... 57,900 9,206 483 8,643 100 155,112 350,000 16,848 9,819 531,899
COMFREY 508 1,237,135 103,903 10,261 20,635 2,259 .... 126,316 .... 126,316 36,048 1,338 5,709 59,443 322,015 ..... .... 35,913 358,048
COMSTOCK 110 467,141 6,200 4,865 .... 12 311 10,659 . ... 10,970 .... .... • •• 11 224 16,011 ..... .... . ... 16,071
CORGER 148 558,382 14,701 10,622 1,183 116 8,531 31,046 .... 39,583 6,160 .... 9,841 1,489 69,594 .... .... 6,936 16,530
COOl{ 178 1,867,215 100,008 54,818 .... 1,553 453,076 261,693 .... 114,769 66,060 4,642 7,859 63,007 912,768 763,597 100,120 16,500 1,793,585
CORRELL 76 129,584 2,072 1,612 .... 1,624 .... 3,694 .... 3,694 .... ..... 2,152 149 9,291 .." .. .... . ... 9,291
COURTLAND 413 1,514,941 43,026 FAILED TO REPORT IR TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION





TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1987

GOVERRHEMTAL FUHDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

REVENUE RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
TAX TOTAL IRTEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOTAL

TOTAL LEVY LICEISES IITERGOV- CHARGES FIRES EARRIRGS ALL ERTER- GOVERR- REVENUES
POPU- tAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AND FEDERAL StAn: LOCAL ERHHERTAL FOR AND 01 OtHER TOtAL PRISE I'IENTAL & OTHER

lAKE OF CITY LiTIOR VALUATIOR 1987 TAXES ASSESSMENTS PERIUTS GRAITS GRAITS CRARTS REVEJUES SERVICES FORFEITS IIVESTHEITS IIEiEIUES REVEJUES BOIlROIHMG FORDS FURDS SOURCES
CROKWELL 227 628,571 30,970 24,442 248 15,640 15,433 31,073 10,855 .... 2,949 59,067 128,634 12,500 2,334 143,468

. CURRIE 320 779,659 23,611 16,829 708 59,116 59,116 7,405 10 12,617 1,762 98,447 5,000 103,447
CUYUIlA 173 719,919 13,200 9,914 1,804 21,413 21,413 1,000 .... 1,963 1,261 37,355 37,355
CYRUS 324 921,705 27,504 19,158 1,930 133,349 18,270 151,619 27,589 2,858 11,794 1,002 212,950 139,210 352,160
DAlOTA 348 1,096,681 24,001 19,143 2,715 .... 15,415 15,415 .... 1,280 222 38,775 1,769 40,544
DALTOIl 225 589,043 22,351 9,270 485 1,125 35,444 36,569 •••• 9,990 1,822 58,136 1,913 60,049
DAMUBE 591 1,781,575 125,171 83,540 3,534 175 115,569 846 116,415 1,242 583 7,773 5,373 218,635 12,446 .849 231,930

· DARVERS 149 508,359 10,177 6,449 .... 60 12,166 12,166 11,641 1,324 1,738 33,378 .... ~... 33,378
DE GRAFF 154 429,944 1,905 1,462 1155 36 778 3,297 4,075 1,170 6,204 781 14,583 •••• 9,000 23,583
DEER CREEl 380 907,828 35,200 22,683 .... 1,800 36,221 2,335 38,556 14,029 577 2,059 7,975 87,679 •..• 87,679
DEERWOOD 589 2,659,331 83,871 65,381 35,038 1,419 78,699 7,918 86,617 24,444 .... 9,201 8,326 230,426 3,500 233,926

· DELAVAII 281 866,294 64,999 49,855 207 6,173 56,043 62,216 52,079 74 2,467 2,024 168,922 1,500 170,422
DELHI 69 287,817 9,000 7,210 1,624 .... 12,810 12,810 2,214 .... 432 94 24,384 24,384
DELLliIOOD 796 14,206,354 176,~94 166,075 12,900 11,839 •.•• 56,690 •.•. 56,690 556 3,659 11,793 2,000 265,512 265,512
DERHAI! 41 226,664 1,000 875 .... 1,026 •••• 709 •••• 709 129 32 80 10 2,861 7. 2,868
DEIT 201 390,690 6AOO 4,275 •••• 2,410 •••• 15,845 •••• 15,845 35,635 .•.. 5,284 1,342 64,791 10,200 2,000 76,991
DEXTER 279 697,041 67,682 45,745 18,512 1,562 50,222 •.•• 50,222 6,260 576 122,877 98,601 31,049 252,527
DONALDSON 66 376,261 6,680 6,289 .... 1,640 4,410 4,410 719 1,365 14,423 .... 14,423

:i!' DOlmELLY 295 778,293 29,108 20,436 32,303 1,100 25,972 25,972 27,221 13,969 102,479 223,480 300,000 523,480
DORAR 70 126,185 4,080 2,820 412 •••• 5,427 •••. 5,427 1,641 1,731 862 12,893 12,893
DOVRAY 81 385,216 6,002 5,022 1,269 .••• 11,643 .... 11,643 •••• 1,299 4,775 24,008 •••. 24,008
DUMORT 141 468,762 10,894 8,271 .••. 1,138 .... 18,824 •... 18,824 3,275 568 1,573 33,649 882 34,531
DUNDAS 441 1,931, 740 56,455 39,673 ...• 9,735 ••.. 43,101 43,101 10,375 6,271 1,372 110,527 56,561 167,088
DUNDEE 113 169,487 4,502 2,687 .... 190 .... 7,114 7,114 3,872 37 1,758 15,658 5,000 20,658

· EAGLE BERD 600 1,375,180 103,700 69,490 14,328 419 309 136,806 137,115 1,877 •••• 18,629 6,604 248,462 10,000 4,755 263,217
EASt GULL LArE 525 11,753,153 74,999 64,554 16,946 11,067 .... 13,185 ..•• 13,185 260 .... 1,647 416 108,075 •••. 108,075
EASTON 222 1,054,763 57,817 41,044 804 «0 .••. 44,915 .... 44,915 10,385 117 4,025 1,701 103,431 •••• .... 103,431
ECHO 285 902,074 61,792 43,737 3,502 2,077 •••• 79,835 •••• 79,835 12,815 7,731 3,065 152,762 14,283 167,045
EDER VALLEY 793 2,487,926 82,173 58,081 13,167 4,379 495,804 191,803 •••. 687,607 28,740 ••.• 20,344 14,525 826,943 803,463 17,950 1,648,256
EOOERTOli 1,081 3,258,365 161,967 128,471 1,637 374 280 199,802 350 200,432 50,994 353 24,825 8,233 415,319 14,398 429,717
ElFIE 140 315,984 .... .... .... 1,862 •••• 1,786 1,531 3,317 .... .... 1,409 3,583 10,171 .••• .... 10,171
EITZEN 200 893,072 55,587 34,750 103,809 1,430 27,793 5,747 33,540 2,850 253 13,441 1,377 191,450 420,000 77,440 63,594 752,484
ELBA 223 442,125 4,540 2,778 .... 4,468 3,926 •••• 3,926 643 .... 250 795 12,860 15,000 .... .... 27,860
ELBOW LAlE 1,261 4,146,970 182,910 123,636 82,084 2,807 221 250,835 156 251,212 76,921 2,014 50,617 148,395 737,686 •..• 8,250 108,749 854,685
ELGIN 700 2,189,183 129,869 90,824 100 950 .... 95,899 1,760 97,659 340 373 6,739 24,324 221,309 .... 25,000 246,309
ELiZABETH 228 248,422 10,386 4,164 4,129 2,948 •••• 18,944 4,993 23,937 3,858 2,023 13,583 67,533 122,175 4,008 126,183
ELlO 295 1,269,772 32,186 29,408 .... 7,105 6,572 18,767 25,339 5,817 1,537 1,393 17,516 88,115 3,500 91,615
ELnON 146 530,375 20,886 15,350 26,230 165 15,940 15,940 750 17,058 748 76,241 156,864 .... 233,105
ELLENDALE 471 1,714,114 44,596 29,278 3,172 25 77,713 7,712 85,425 7,528 3,762 19,984 149,174 .... 25,000 174,174
ELLSIIORTH 570 1,405,556 61,887 41,893 1,471 375 92,004 92,004 8,039 15,349 59,961 219,092 •.•. .... 219,092
EUIDALE 136 441,803 8,547 3,396 .... 1,319 4,422 4,422 75 .... 1,890 11,091 .•.. 11,091
EUIORE 844 2,032,526 148,031 94,968 33,513 518 129,463 1,922 131,385 11,161 1,299 8,168 1,679 282,691 58,385 29,349 370,425
ELROSA 200 688,990 33,051 23,352 .... 2,962 28,398 •••• 28,398 29,151 4,078 2,396 90,337 90,337
EMHONS 422 1,385,505 36,146 20,496 18,102 1,284 1,549 75,890 77,439 11,506 8,585 8,109 145,521 145,521
ERHARD 175 281,393 6,832 3,300 255 11,212 11,212 1,557 5,658 7,135 29,117 2,000 202 31,319
ERSHME 508 1,324,099 75,458 51,017 2,512 63,615 63,615 29,149 1,609 3,405 5,332 156,639 17,502 9,609 183,750
EVAN 75 279,374 6,500 5,812 221 1,032 3,678 3,678 25 .... 582 .... 11,350 .... 11,350
EV~NSVILLE 588 1,807,397 45,792 35,669 203 3,611 87,714 87,714 10,613 95 12,534 8,791 159,230 6,056 165,286



TABLE 41
CLASSIFICATIOR OF CI'l'I DISBURSEMENTS - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL roBDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRERT DISBURSEIIENTS OTHER USES
OTHER STREETS PARrS TOTAL TOTAL ------ TRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC ARD AMD ALL INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT EIffERPRISE GOVERHlIEIlTAL EXPENDITURES

HAIlE OF CITY GOVERNI1EflT POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHIAYS SARI'IATIOn LIBRARY RECREATION AIRPORT OTHER PAYMENTS EXPEIIDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTIOn FUIDS FUIJDS , OTHER USES

CROMllELL 12,533 .... 54,547 .... 4,066 .... .... .... .... 4,741 6,299 82,186 7,946 90,132 3,200 10,415 2,334 106,081

CURRIE 8,751 2,692 8,665 .... 19,789 500 .... 147 .... 30,396 2,676 73,616 36,091 109,707 15,000 .... .... 124,707

CUYURA 14,350 .... 4,437 .... 7,035 .... .... .... .... .... .... 25,822 17,845 43,667 .... 5,149 .... 48,816

CYRUS 9,758 16,577 7,513 .... 20,156 8,578 .... 385 .... 20,195 54,850 138,012 104,694 242,706 9,000 1,674 139,210 392,590

Dnl:>TA 4,145 .... 3,500 402 4,094 424 .... 750 .... .... 5 13,320 10,121 23,441 .... .... 1,769 25,210

DlUOD 7,303 .... 4,314 .... 8,161 60 .... 2,518 .... 18,132 .... 40,488 2,960 43,448 .... 1,533 1,913 46,894

DARUBE 27,378 34,693 8,615 .... 14,459 8,671 .... 2,742 .... 32,902 20,865 150,325 8,362 158,687 21,000 .... 849 180,536

DANVERS 16,311 .... 6,165 .... 12,319 305 .... .... ... , .... .... 35,100 2,437 37,537 .... .... .... 37,537

. DE GRAFF 3,275 .... 906 360 4,312 640 .... 1,035 .... 7,008 .... 17,536 3,613 21,149 .... .... .... 21,149

DEER CREEl 4,798 13,062 18,091 .... 6,118 270 .... .... lilt • 4,798 .... 47,137 15,956 63,093 .... .... .... 63,093

DElRiOOD 13,496 11,791 11,385 • t'l 37,512 .... 651 11,986 .... 45,788 14,186 146,795 17,887 164,682 21,942 .... 3,500 190,124

• DELAVAD 7,435 13,988 7,273 .... 19,874 20,382 .... 964 .... 18,529 6,994 95,439 56,766 152,205 5,000 .... .... 157,205

. DELHI 7,906 292 640 189 8,092 1,837 .... .... .... 188 .... 19,144 140 19,284 .... .... .... 19,284

DELLWOOD 78,396 59,418 20,601 .... 55,276 .... .... .... .... .... 5,860 219,551 4,768 224,319 10,000 .... .... 234,319

DERHAII 750 .... 463 .... 1,231 40 .... 20 .... 538 .... 3,042 .... 3,042 .... .... 7 3,049

DtHT 5,567 .... 12,571 .... 8,578 87 .... 2,830 .... 1,000 1,709 32,342 14,679 47,021 5,990 .... 2,000 55,011

DEXTER 19,960 .... 5,359 .... 10,627 395 .... 110 .... 3,169 28,524 68,144 49,282 117,426 34,000 32,024 31,049 214,499

DORlLDSOH 1,513 .... 1,400 .... 2,976 105 .... .... .... 2,554 .... 8,548 369 8,917 ..... .... ..... 8,917

DORNELLY 36,543 3,790 11,754 .... 4,845 6,628 .... 1,136 .... 12,345 22,621 99,662 52,789 152,451 300,000 .... .... 452,451

~ I DORAN 1,491 .... 246 .... 2,347 1,339 .... 386 .... 2,476 .... 8,285 678 8,963 'It •• .... .... 8,963

DOVRAY 1,922 261 2,645 .... 4,513 .... .... 697 .... 3,126 858 14,022 .... 14,022 186 .... .... 14,208

DUKONT 1,620 6,737 5,472 .... 2,263 179 .... 2,139 .... 9,141 .... 27,551 1,625 29,176 .... .... 882 30,058

DUNDAS 15,550 26,953 2,946 615 12,500 12,368 .... 2,480 .... 70,619 .... 144,031 .... 144,031 .... . ... .... 144,031

DbNDEE 2,054 .... 689 .... 6,802 3,037 .... 533 .... 6,553 .... 19,668 2,886 22,554 .... .... ..... 22,554
EAGLE BEND 46,219 30,155 14,058 .... 53,251 190 1,567 2,651 .... 3,782 39,956 191,829 33,579 225,408 41,500 . ... 4;755 271,663

EASt GULL LAlE 13,770 .... 15,112 993 9,618 1,000 .... .... 4,461 777 7,998 53,729 1,109 54,838 15,000 .... • •• # 69,838

EASTOR 9,495 16,734 6,802 .... 11,256 6,610 2,289 2,933 .... 16,000 701 72,820 29,545 102,365 5,000 .... .... 107,365
ECHO 23,757 .... 10,023 .... 24,391 46 .... 554 .... 16,300 12,161 87,232 14,983 102,215 11,500 4,479 14,283 132,477
EDEN VALLEY 56,157 44,565 35,739 293 52,642 495 .... 2,271 .... 8,307 13,307 213,776 899,880 1,113,656 34,813 .... 17,950 1,166,419
EDGERTON 43,349 40,520 65,170 .... 83,858 21,199 5,092 21,725 .... 50,120 25,196 356,229 3,577 359,806 25,000 .... 14,398 399,204
EF~IE 2,555 .... '345 .... 2,963 .... .... 2,666 .... 2,349 .... 10,878 .... 10,878 .... .... .... 10,878
EITZEN 19,280 400 5,351 132 4,925 .... .... 1,488 .... .... 50,512 82,088 153,167 235,255 445,000 5,000 63,594- 748,849
EL8A 4,620 , ... 436 .... 3,240 .... .... .... .... 1,357 .... 9,653 8,891 18,544 11,172 227 .... 29,943
ELBOIl LAKE 78,233 58,536 6,610 226 69,359 69,519 4,125 31,052 2,003 158,242 58,084 535,989 24,471 560,460 147,452 .... 108,749 816,661
ELGIN 65,146 37,796 20,487 4,359 20,839 119 .... 6,907 .... .... 8,700 164,353 14,401 178,754 14,493 .... 25,000 218,247
ELIZABETH 6,842 3,766 9,951 .... 4,104 90 .... 6,117 .... 10,393 9,750 51,013 8,092 59,105 9,668 .... .... 68,773
W:O 19,955 6,352 1,100 .... 9,615 6,773 .... .... .... 6,254 6,718 56,767 8,050 64,817 .... .... .... 64,817
ELKTON 6,068 .... 245 352 17,071 327 .... 2,241 ... , 2,130 10,477 38,911 111,018 149,929 127,000 1,000 ., .. 277,929
ELLENDALE 23,786 26,153 5,612 240 20,660 11,765 ... , 1,338 "" 4,242 2,295 96,091 50,845 146,936 10,000 ' ... ., .. 156,936
ELLSWORTH 15,943 1,586 3,739 .... 51,547 .... . ... 774 .... 30,335 15,712 119,636 11,043 130,679 40,000 . ... .... 170,679
ELMDALE 1,619 .... 700 .... 3,934 .... , ... .... .... 12,646 ... , 18,899 , ... 18,899 .... .... .... 18,899
ELI'lORE 55,180 16,079 8,519 3,092 63,084 849 4,384 1,671 .... 24,907 16,550 194,315 73,966 268,281 7,000 .' .. 29,349 304,630
ELROSA 2,801 .... 22,319 . , .. 3,885 5,823 .... 108 .... 2,775 1,160 38,871 23,358 62,229 .... .... .... 62,229

. EKKONS 19,951 .... 325 , ... 59,941 10,164 .... 6,974 .... 324 2,526 100,205 1,500 101,705 20,000 .... .... 121,705

ERHARD 9,172 384 43 47 2,723 300 .... 3,258 .... 830 .... 16,757 5,334 22,091 .... . ... 202 22,293
~snRE 22,455 22,267 14,534 .... 37,483 17,472 . ... 3,336 2,399 18,842 1,270 140,058 25,554 165,612 4,704 16,100 9,609 196,025
E~AR 1,583 .... 253 .... 4,252 18 .... 1,091 .... 464 .. '. 7,661 .... 7,661 .... .... . ... 7,661
EVANSVILLE 10,246 6,108 11,000 ... , 14,546 .... 150 5,746 .... 16,710 4,659 69,165 9,337 78,502 11,405 .... 6,056 95,963



tABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATIOI OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1987

GOVERIUtmU FUIIDS
(Under 2,500 in Populationl

REVEIUE RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
TAl TOtAL IRTERESt ---- tRANSFERS ---- tOtAL

TOtAL LEVY LICEISES UITERGOV- CHARGES FIlES EARIURGS ALL ERTER- GOVERR- REVERUES
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECt. SPECIAL AND FEDERAL StATE LOCAL ERMIlEltAL FOR AND OR OtHER tOtAL PRISE IIEMTAL & OtHER

RAME OF CITY LATIOH VALUATIOn 1987 tAXES ASSESSIIERTS PERIUtS GRmS GRARTS GRmS REVENUES SERVICES FORFEITS IItVESMRTS REVERUES REVEHUES BORROIlIRG FURDS FURDS SOURCES
EYOtA 1,383 4,356,623 161,008 109,989 26,109 --ss4--..-..- 122,706 --,.-..- 122,706 8,822 -m 8,797 6,978 284,373 162,281 --,.-.-, --rn 447,335
fARWELL 72 114,598 5,251 3,660 67 .•.• 15,855 15,855 85 •••• 4,331 456 24,454 ...• 24,454
FEDERAL DAII 111 270,846 2,081 1,.79 2,993 ••.• 3,197 3,197 480 ••.• .••• .,901 13,050 6,000 19,050
FELTOR 205 592,097 20,501 8,377 7,305 110 •••• 27,626 27,626 25,597 ••.• 4,154 2,372 75,541 .... 7,379 . ..• 82,920
FERTILE 824 2,196,737 103,937 71,052 33,547' 1,591 359,247 129,853 .•.. 489,100 13,027 1,890 38,686 117,884 766,777 251,000 20,0001,393,008 2,430,785
FISHER 460 1,053,735 28,741 17,774 38,838 438 .... 27,924 .... 27,924 23,544 •••. 12,861 7,269 128,648 128,648
FLERSBURG 259 796,463 12,800 8,448 •... 77 .•.• 18,152 •••. 18,152 185 ••.• 1,738 936 29,536 29,536
FLOODWOOD 630 1,149,456 135,038 102,179 •.•. 4,054 40,649 169,174 1,399 211,222 64,512 3,349 2,056 26,989 414,361 7,140 421,501
FLORERCE 53 100,056 4,400 3,528 .... 1,810 .••. 7,865 •.•. ',865 654 .... 546 228 14,631 •... .... 14,631
FOLEY 1,687 5,255,869 164,261 131,172 22,135 9,808 471 304,187 .... 304,658 48,572 11,180 71,877 87,956 687,358 19,827 707,185
FORADA 179 882,896 8,830 6,133 .... 7,390 •..• 4,401 •••• 4,401 451 .... 10,196 398 28,969 .... 28,969
FORESTOR 302 1,008,668 20,001 12,475 42,365 74 ••.. 53,834 2,290 56,124 4,900 166 1,141 12,532 129,777 5,000 .•.. 134,777
FORT RIPLEY 74 264,125 2,500 1,720 .... 1,539 .••• 1,387 .•.• 1,387 .... •.•• 1,599 560 6,805 •••. .... .... 6,805
FOSSTOR 1,589 3,899,803 201,503 148,372 5,413 4,341 669,261 301,339 1,000 971,600 79,533 1,704 57,693 211,785 1,480,441 93,793 66,000 26,449 1,666,683
FOXHOME 165 241,587 5,700 '4,196 1,629 .•.• 10,349 ••.• 10,349 166 816 1,166 18,322 .•.. . 18,322
FRARUIR [ST. LOUIS] 22 263,661 8,690 8,677 1,012 .... 11,041 .•.. 11,041 •.•• 2,059 1,421 24,210 24,210
FRAZEE 1,199 3,004,739 85,001 16,486 55,426 1,605 1,653,194 136,548 •••• 1,789,142 24,999 6,144 54,000 23,334 2,032,336 1,149,884 31,090 3,813,310
FREEBORR 285 915,604 31,612 21,871 7,571 2,537 .•.• 34,723 163 34,886 15,087 •... 4,114 8,411 94,477 •... •••. 2,707 97,184
FROST 253 800,921 47,050 33,062 457 •.•. 46,719 46,719 1,475 •.•• 9,250 2,070 93,033 93,033

-J FURl:LEY 15 51,176 .... •..• 1,062 •••. 1111 181 .... .... .... 400 1,643 1,643
0\ GARFIELD 284 928,466 15,285 9,526 689 2,935 .... 12,209 •••• 12,209 13,646 320 1,388 5,643 46,356 ...• 46,356

GARRISOR 178 1,061,164 9,012 8,785 12,306 •••• 23,578 .... 23,578 30,395 .... 4,798 18,995 98,857 •... 1,500 100,357
GARVIN 163 264,859 27,382 18,239 6,131 ••.• 33,389 •••. 33,389 740 50S 4,675 1,783 65,462 •..• .... 65,462
GARY 216 458,890 32,760 23,539 459 .... 54,663 •••• 54,663 12,844 283 3,384 4,587 99,759 35,289 135,048
GAYLORD 1,947 6,150,419 429,238 294,601 47,742 3,245 2,286,589 701,720 5,373 2,993,682 70,845 3,199 184,981 59,564 3,658,459 12,526 244,185 3,915,170
GEM LAn: 407 5,768,012 48,732 42,427 4,273 1,798 •..• 3,237 ..•• 3,237 .... 3,592 1,715 1,002 64,044 64,044
GEREVA 428 1,277,734 48,216 38,461 15,962 3,408 47,962 ••.• 47,962 12,591 •.•• 12,547 19,392 150,323 150,323
GENOLA 86 490,143 3,200 2,530 2,816 1,517 .... 1,517 532 .... 81 2,095 9,571 9,571

A GEORGETOVR 135 354,383 16,000 20,933 1,773 ..•. 36,632 •••. 36,632 2.... 2,219 133 61,692 61,692
GHERT 317 897,371 31,816 21,211 •... 4,641 ••.• 39,217 .... 39,217 3,350 260 2,424 2,663 73,766 17,511 91,277
GIBBON 808 2,670,343 187,569 124,185 12,525 7,473 161,229 5,485 166,714 23,942 576 16,663 13,898 365,976 .... 365,976
GILIIAR 176 585,136 3,005 1,886 .... 208 3,098 .••• 3,098 173 .... 31,525 1,851 44,741 20,000 23,358 88,099
GLENVILLE 730 2,074,177 75,824 51,097 40,643 4,495 73,313 .... 73,313 13,159 2,544 17,348 5,421 208,020 30,258 238,278
GLYIlDON 855 1,939,778 105,900 76,570 48,817 4,977 116,249 •..• 116,249 41,765 4,563 10,580 10,863 314,384 .... 314,384
GOODHUE 683 2,676,968 100,593 77,833 16,125 8,529 111,079 ...• 111,079 19,346 330 3,444 5,632 241,318 50,236 291,554
GOODRIDGE 140 169,722 5,100 5,190 2,033 20 116,500 21,896 .••. 138,396 3,229 .... 1,012 436 150,306 170,000 .... 320,306
GRACEVILLE 782 1,399,688 88,306 54,673 .... 619 .... 128,096 .... 128,096 50,906 2,057 20,239 92,990 349,580 1,464 351,044
GRARD KEADOW 940 2,647,398 125,002 92,244 4,484 1,719 73,978 149,931 .••• 223,909 .... 861 51,721 5,038 379,976 72,081 6,423 458,480
GREER ISLE 325 1,013,884 60,540 43,286 .... 4,673 .... 54,768 55,249 110,017 4,883 520 3,168 5,377 171,924 56,000 r... 227,924
GREENFIELD 1,519 10,209,465 153,651 136,143 71,853 15,909 309,903 78,555 14,593 403,051 19,263 11,082 5,806 8,646 671,753 13,400 231,733 916,886
GREERIIALD 264 942,577 18,501 10,856 .•.• 1,525 12,741 12,741 1 .... 3,613 10,000 38,736 .... 38,736
GREY EAGLE 335 697,849 33,770 17,990 12,909 2,311 54.,185 54,185 19,016 693 16,754 2,836 126,694 18,314 145,008
GRYGLA 228 390,462 20,238 15,350 19,956 6,534 33,767 33,767 11,276 429 2,139 13,212 102,563 71 2,922 105,456
GULLY 93 213,048 4,842 3,629 1,836 6,323 6,323 3,720 .... 1,541 9,968 27,017 .... 27,017
HACKENSACK 273 1,485,730 40;000 30,850 5,795 25,758 .•.. 25,758 .... 229 6,854 12,602 82,088 21,750 103,838
HADLEY 126 396,747 2,004 1,702 12 3,032 3,032 1,110 2,057 1,400 9,313 6,000 15,313
BALIIA 81 130,260 6,000 4,328 ..•• 5,433 5,433 545 600 10,906 10,906
HAKBURG 489 2,136,273 78,311 68,333 4,562 211,001 3,113 214,114 19,169 435 5,626 312,239 9,923 322,162



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATIOR OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRERi DISBURSEMENTS OTHER USES
OTHER STREETS PARIS TOTAL TOTAL ------ tRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND ARD ALL IMEREST CURRENT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVEIUlMERTAL EXPENDITURES

NAME OF CITY GOVERRIIElff POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHWAYS SUITATIOa LIBRARY RECREATIOR AIRPORT OTHER PAYMENTS EXPEHDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTION FUNDS FUNDS , OTHER USES

EYOtA 35,929 30,792 5,615 .... 36,600 .... .... 2,973 .... 10,313 13,715 135,937 13,143 149,080 25,000 .... 681 174,761

"FARVELL 4,695 .... 436 .... 4,814 10" ,,, .. 1,355 .... .... .... 11,300 2,678 13,978 .... .... .... 13,978

FEDERAL DAII 2,937 .... 1,078 .... 1,777 .... .... 189 .... 3,442 .... 9,423 9,334 18,157 1,000 .... . ... 19,757

FELTON 9,718 .... 5,045 .... 19,514 9,174 .... 320 .... 89 1,917 4.5,777 1,531 47,308 1,386 7,305 .... 55,999

FERTILE 73,712 43,856 14,44.2 72 65,586 .... .... 10,604 3,257 129,194 84,470 425,193 535,658 960,851 709,000 .... 1,393,008 3,062,859
FISHER 22,607 8,990 3,312 .... 14,586 20,416 .... .... .... .... 6,714 76,625 4,465 81,090 30,000 .... .... 111,090
FLEnSBURG 4,439 .... 766 .... 6,912 .... .... 240 .... 2,920 .... 15,277 2,695 17,972 .... .... .... 17,972

FLOODWOOD 65,900 93,160 20,910 .... 25,820 ... , .... 1,299 .... 66,461 21,001 294,557 140,466 435,023 7,000 2,746 7,140 451,909
FLORENCE 2,796 .... 44 .... 3,195 59 .... 1,868 .... 2,345 .... 10,307 .... 10,307 .... .... .... 10,307
FOLEY 104,341 100,526 50,200 .... 74,262 548 1,027 42,700 .... 5,053 22,393 401,050 100,116 501,166 52,732 . ... 19,827 573,725

"FORADA 8,518 .... 2,100 60 2,165 .... ...... 315 .... •• lIe .... 13,158 799 13,957 • 0 •• . ... .... 13,957
FORESTON 10,770 7,642 5,544 .... 8,307 11 250 884 .... 11,732 .... 45,146 31,503 76,649 .... 21,850 .... 98,499
'FORT RIPLEY 1,193 .... 543 .... 1,437 20 .... 239 .... 1,806 .... 5,238 .... 5,238 .... .... .... 5,238
FOSSTon 103,756 77,624 45,451 83 91,145 78,171 5,939 158,363 9,392 324,943 44,851 939,718 611,301 1,557,019 70,000 .... 26,449 1,653,468

'FOXHOME 4,302 .... 96 .... 6,003 10 .... 240 .... 2,458 .... 13,109 . ... 13,109 ..f .. .... . ... 13,109
FRA!l[LIll [51. LOUIS] 20,708 600 759 .... 9,632 762 .... 353 .... .... .... 32,814 .... 32,814 .... .... . ... 32,814
FRAZEE 33,385 41,663 23,800 .... 30,897 15,088 ..... 7,977 .... 5,272 35,773 193,855 2,540,962 2,734,817 32,065 8,000 31,090 2,805,972
FREEBORR 15,833 101 10,876 .... 12,570 5,725 .... 320 .... 61 9,996 55,482 11,194 66,676 10,000 . ... 2,707 79,383
FROST 9,047 7,321 2,912 .... 32,639 SO 3,600 180 .... 10,920 .... 66,669 28,398 95,067 .. 0 •• . ... . ... 95,067

-:j ,FUNICLEY 795 .... 185 .... 282 .. , . .... .... .... .... .... 1,262 .... 1,262 . ... .... .... 1,262
-GARFIELD 13,174 .... 16,153 302 7,151 240 .... 673 .... 441 3,520 41,654 .... 41,654 2,000 """ .... 43,654
GARRISOll 10,500 .... 23,082 288 25,927 .... .... .... ..... 5,586 .... 65,383 2,324 67,707 .... .... 1,500 69,207
GARVIN 11,329 10,182 2,746 .... 19,419 .... .... 1,452 .... 5,183 .... 50,311 10,055 60,366 . ... 7,575 .... 67,941
GARY 18,234 8,571 8,625 .... 11,691 .... .... 5,601 .... 12,345 . ... 65,067 19,994 85,061 .... .... 35,289 120,350
GAYLORD 115,595 84,911 16,360 3,926 66,925 43,365 5,320 52,498 .... 120,954 321,641 831,495 2,933,173 3,764,668 289,000 .... 244,185 4,297,853
GEM UU 15,398 29,185 9,357 6,235 714 .... 0 ••• .... .... 1,6U . ... 62,500 9,689 72,189 .... .... .... 72,189
GEIlEVA 12,970 2,000 4,986 .... 18,458 1,728 .... 5,125 .... 25,526 2,049 78,842 24,500 103,342 10,000 3,800 .... 117,142
GENOLA 1,676 .... 381 740 1,951 .... .... 2,000 .... .... .... 6,648 .... 6,648 . ... .... .... 6,648
GEORGETOill U,094 .... 3,600 .... 5,140 593 .... .... .... 2,357 . ... 22,784 21,329 44,U3 . ... 15,313 .... 59,426
GHENT 15,086 4,800 6,001 .... 10,936 .... .... .... .... 24 . ... 36,947 13,271 50,118 ".'0 .... 17,5U 67,629
GIBBOIl 23,399 43,165 22,422 325 92,388 18,982 .... 6,461 .... 25,696 31,724 264,562 . ... 264,562 30,000 .... . ... 294,562
GILMAIiI 9,796 .... 1,479 .... 2,314 36 .... 3,029 .... .... . ... 16,654 41,050 57,704 .... 5,091 23,358 86,153
GLENVILLE 25,948 27,397 12,117 507 19,585 .... .... 4,978 .... .... 46,518 137,050 20,473 157,523 43,000 132 30,258 230,913
GLYIlDON 27,465 38,223 16,128 5,877 39,925 36,150 .... 11,623 .... 19,731 51,788 246,910 7,564 254,474 26,500 ,.,. . ... 280,974
GOODHUE 18,363 38,995 13,593 .... 32,169 5,371 .... 19,810 . ... 21,587 11,563 161,450 51,496 212,946 48,940 . ... 50,236 312,122
GOODRIDGE 13,574 .... 198 ••• 0 7,219 3,650 .... .... . ... 10,160 15,178 49,979 97,788 147,767 170,000 2,033 .... 319,800
GRACEVILLE 18,410 60,730 3,093 115 45,664 1,683 7,302 ..... .... 22,991 50,300 210,288 28,295 238,583 30,000 10,000 1,464 280,047
GRAND MEADOW 23,577 26,189 6,069 .... 37,053 825 12,513 7,144 .... 16,389 45,870 175,629 138,302 313,931 84,000 .... 6,423 404,354
GREEN ISLE 25,839 13,050 1, 923 .... 28,494 .... .... 4,156 . ... 3,718 17,193 94,373 109,228 203,601 5,000 .... . ... 208,601
GREENFIELD 87,720 2,232 20,104 1,398 83,244 .... .... .... .... 53,638 33,427 2111,753 256,272 538,025 85,000 .... 231,733 854,758
GREElllIALD 3,179 644 1,391 ., ... 6,358 .,,,. .... ., .. .... .,., .... 11,572 22,870 34,442 . ... .... ... , 34,442
GREY EAGLE 18,397 14,251 20,965 .... 28,519 241 .... 421 . ... 4,276 19,404 106,474 3,778 110,252 14,282 6,600 18,314 149,448
GRYGLA 21,828 105 3,480 .... 11,574 10,895 .... 2,152 .... 15,118 15,865 81,017 3,350 94,367 13,500 1,188 2,822 101, 877
GOLLY 4,263 .... 758 866 3,746 4,980 • •• 1 390 .... 3,907 .... 18,910 .... 18,910 .. .... . .... .... 18,910
HACWISACI( 5,296 6,856 10,322 .... 10,423 .... . ... 6,520 .... 40,011 . ... 79,488 20,000 99,488 .... ... , .... 99,488
HADLEY 2,457 .... .... .... 4,601 98 . ... ".' 10 •• 8,454 0 ••• 15.610 7,830 23,440 . ... .... . ... 23,440
IIAUIA 1,220 .... .... . ... 4,945 . .... .... . ... .... 1,569 . ... 7,734 . ... 7,734 'D •• .. ... . .... 1,134
III1P1BURG 84,200 2,696 15,730 1,221 18,972 ..... . ... 9,603 . .... 139,7611 31,759 303,949 39,1311 343,087 27,450 .. ... .... 370,537



TABLE 3A
CUSSlFICATIOIl OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1987

GOVERIIIIEIIUL rulDS
(IInder 2,500 ill Population)

REVEillE RECEIPTS OTIIEI SOURCES
TAX TOTAL HITEREST ---- TlAftSFERS ---- TOTAL

TOTAL LEVY LICEIISES IITEIlGOV- CHARGES FIlES EARIIIIIGS ALL IlfrEIl- OO'EII- IEVEllliEs
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AID FEDERAL STATE LOCAL EillmEITAL FOil AlID 0111 OTHER roTAL PRISE mn'AL , OTHER

IARE OF 'CIty LATIOfl VALUATION 1987 tAXES ASSESSIIEIITS POllItS GUIlTS GIlIUI'lS GUIlTS REVEIUES SERVICES FORFEITS II'ESTilmS mEJUES iEYEllJIS 80110111(; I!1JII)S F1lDS SOURCES
IIA""09D 178 334,647 5,100 3,823 .... 3,496 .... 10,265 .. ... 10,265 .... 17 .... 300 17,901 ... , .... . ... 17, ~Ol
IAItPTOJ 322 1,672,1126 43,504 6,622 .... 6,789 .... 21,823 .... 21,823 .... .... 1.452 6,208 42,1194 .... 5,000 ..... 47,~

IIARCOCr:: 793 1,981,205 113,305 81,366 3,134 277 4,228 93,740 .... 97,968 36,359 2,172 7,804 10,548 239,628 39,580 12,100 82,605 373,913
IUliun FALLS 252 731,001 56,767 45,788 20,927 148 .... 49,789 1,000 50,78~ 3,593 .... 8,456 1,336 131,037 .... 5,000 ..... 136,037
IIAilSn 464 1,362,462 73,502 61,282 54,096 302 .... 71,616 .... 71,616 6,iUS 703 716 8,586 204,106 .... 39,409 .... 243,515
HARDING 83 353,8&0 800 449 .... 3,766 .... 1,573 .... 1,573 405 .... 399 167 6,759 .... .... .... 6,759
IiAIWVICr 265 513,133 12,115 5,330 1,068 2,712 ..... 28,907 1,545 30,452 5,310 194 10,029 1,095 56,250 .... . ... ..... 56,250

· HARRIS 796 3,373,084 52,499 37,737 10 •• 2,797 .... 311,101 .... 311,101 6,072 2,929 4,749 3,581 95,966 .... .... .... 95,%6
HARTLAIID 287 1,128,523 33,435 26,161 .... 155 .... 47,728 .... 47,728 13,279 .... 17,310 3,800 108,433 .... 7,819 .... 116,252
BArFIELD 68 265,371 3,012 2,600 147 1,640 .... 2,168 ..,. 2,168 1,576 454 1,900 384 10,869 .... .... .... 10,869
HAl/LEY 1,537 4,426,662 120,918 84,728 104,153 6,304 223 197,432 2,863 200,518 85,947 6,162 49,704 39,582 577,099 756,512 139,000 9,000 1,481,6Hl
HAYFIELD 1,280 4,198,932 288,047 211,300 43,247 5,095 150,341 203,952 4,013 358,306 10,329 1,173 33,327 12,687 675,464 .... 18,350 28,664 722,478

.HAYVARD 293 1,101,358 35,802 27,921 23,725 213 .... 34,809 .... 34,809 13,752 . ... 15,751 2,7S7 118,9511 .... l1,6S0 63,6811 194,326
HAZEL RUR 88 219,608 4,500 2,999 530 48 .... 1,883 .... 7,883 435 .... 336 508 12,739 .... ..... . ... 12,739
HEIDELBERG 104 190,432 2,350 1,290 .... 721 .... 1,765 .... 1,765 2,539 .... 140 156 6,611 .... .... .... 6,611
HElfDRICKS 709 1,856,565 73,836 52,324 .... 610 oto. 130,760 .... 130,760 34,830 73 6,999 6,064 231,660 .... .... .... 231,660
HERDiU" 318 643,075 31,247 21,353 10,913 24 .... 48,349 .... 48,349 3,026 .... 4,436 2,647 90,748 .... .... 2,000 92,748
HEmlIHG 815 1,864,232 87,026 60,328 .... 659 .... 182,516 581 183,097 21,827 1,801 12,783 24,100 304,595 .... 180,000 .... 484,595

--.J HEIlRIETTE 72 124,535 1,500 1,059 .... 2,448 .... 1,377 .... 1,377 285 '."'0 197 1,063 6,419 .... .... 1,451 7,870
00

HEIUIAR 583 1,465,306 84,021 68,743 20,257 374 123,460 123,460 38,265 3,516 28,557 22,520 305,692 5,000 6,000 316,692.... .... ....
HE~1l LAKE 756 1,884,475 107,867 78,936 .... 716 .... 129,823 3,669 133,492 6,704 1,578 4,438 39,670 265,534 .... 34,973 .... 300,507
HEWITT 273 534,841 38,939 21,452 811 2,687 .... 21,487 .... 21,487 150 75 3,604 7,162 57,428 .... .... 809 58,237
IIILL CITY 469 2,884,579 113,710 55,150 35,885 6,630 1,552 102,382 5,318 109,252 25,888 2,307 4,227 5,476 244,815 .... 16,053 944 261,812
HILLIIAH 51 93,870 500 593 .... 770 .... 1,998 .... 1,998 .... .... .... 13 3,374 .... .... .... 3,374
HI~LS 605 1,768,940 64,902 46,135 9,564 183 .... S8,972 .... 88,972 8,766 170 10,016 12,085 175,891 .... .... .... 175,891
HIRCKLEY 969 4,662,711 180,414 146,053 12,450 6,782 287 172,766 .... 173,053 6,128 2,917 5,494 34,490 387,367 .... 25,000 6,900 419,267
HITTERDAL 235 553,864 26,000 19,662 2,818 103 .... 41,398 .... 41,398 6,587 .... 2,221 5,785 78,574 .... 9,166 .... 87,740
HOfFMAN 670 2,172,390 55,455 46,834 .... 990 .... 83,166 917 84,083 16,571 1,230 12,862 4,595 167,165 .... 7,532 86,013 260,710
HOUH 739 1,344,298 86,000 58,409 16,599 2,618 .... 156,690 G ••• 156,690 14,897 1,072 23,881 8,513 282,679 .... .... 360,099 642,778
HOLDINGFORD 642 1,589,653 105,001 71,746 3,797 941 .... 147,708 403 148,111 18,305 1,032 12,461 13,145 269,538 119,619 40,097 198,777 628,031
HOLLAND 206 579,013 22,002 16,161 50 1,436 .... 34,588 .... 34,588 3,065 100 6,369 3,023 64,792 . ... 32 4,377 69,201
HOLLANDALE 273 1,236,628 33,979 20,652 23,646 812 .... 35,194 .... 35,194 11,388 .... 8,339 20,400 120,431 .... . ... 3,868 124,299
HOLLOWAY 133 400,241 14,001 6,865 .... 30 .... 15,054 .... 15,054 13,771 .... 3,152 7,751 46,623 .... 17,554 18,020 82,197

· HOLT 92 125,117 3,001 2,738 .... .... .... 7,282 . ... 7,282 2,773 .... 508 660 13,961 . ... . ... .... 13,961
HUMBOLDT 101 309,893 5,300 2,620 .... 1 a ••• 5,473 .... 5,473 940 .... . ... .... 9,034 . ... . ... .... 9,034
IHLER 105 201,280 7,005 2,789 .... .... .... 11,490 .... 11,490 225 125 5,476 .... 20,105 7,389 . ... .... 27,494

· IOIlA 248 529,160 22,580 14,897 .... 1,645 .... 28,891 .... 28,891 .... .... 866 151 46,450 . ... .... . ... 46,450
IROR JUNCTION 112 353,072 2,500 1,426 .... .... .... 4,135 2,626 6,761 240 .... 583 430 9,440 . ... .... . ... 9,440
ISANTI 1,030 4,201,890 129,422 94,977 43,675 5,912 .... 236,967 1,035 2311,002 46,988 10,074 27,889 10,040 477,557 . ... 32,000 .... 509,557
ISLARD VIEli 108 1,667,906 14,419 13,311 .... 6,926 298 1,814 .... 2,112 .... .... 2,461 807 25,617 .... .... .... 25,617
ISLE 539 2,852,861 52,002 41,009 55,892 634 .... 91,143 .... 91,143 33,936 678 12,339 7,745 243,376 .... . ... 28,475 271,851
lVARHOE 150 2,017,814 80,006 52,369 2,760 410 1,364 133,252 3,000 137,616 26,656 1,272 1,932 5,985 229,000 .... 5,000 18,266 252,266
JASPER 639 1,667,167 40,008 29,325 2,069 51 .... 112,025 .... 112,025 1,523 659 2,176 35,233 183,061 .... .... . ... 183,061
JEFFERS 416 875,866 46,176 41,001 549 4,088 .... 70,624 .... 70,624 15,266 .... 21,081 3,685 156,294 . ... . ... 15,235 171,529

· JOH~SOR 55 106,677 3,701 1,519 .... 1,200 .... 2,697 1,292 3,979 .... .... 1,296 10 9,004 .... .... .... 8,004
· nWIYOHI 525 1,489,026 43,792 11,607 26,042 1,556 .... 46,609 .... 46,609 40,014 35 14,344 9,397 148,604 . ... 40,000 3,378 191,982

rEEVATIR 1,394 2,063,114 240,874 139,971 .... 6,390 369 478,692 11,365 490,426 2,534 2,301 3,901 30,888 676,411 . ... . ... 109,051 785,462
KELLIHER 335 554,825 14,200 13,248 5,300 200 .... 25,255 .... 25,255 14,767 1,049 5,703 16,507 82,029 .... 11,500 13,165 106,694



UBLE 4A
CLASSIFICATIOlf OF CI'n DISBURSEMENTS - 1987

GOVERNMERTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRERT DISBURSEKEHTS OTHER USES

OTHER STREETS PARI:S TOUL TOUL ------ TRARSFERS ------ TOUL

GEnERAL PUBLIC ARD AID ALL IRTERESl' CURRERT CAPITAL TOUL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVERNHElliAL EIPERDITURE~

RAKE OF CIT! GOVERNHENT POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION LIBRARY RECREATIOII AIRPORT OTHER PAYMENTS EXPENDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTIOn FUNDS FUNDS & OTHER USE!

HAMMOND 3,184 .... 776 .... 10,547 40 .... .... .... 3,640 2,650 20,837 .... 20,837 3,000 .... .... 23,837

-HAi1PTOR 15,411 .... 3,591 599 5,913 58 .... 2,767 ..... 2,880 .... 31, 219 .... 31,219 .... 5,000 . ... 36,219

HANCOCK 42,904 34,644 15,067 .... 40,319 16,867 7,708 7,013 .... 4,731 15,405 184,658 88,573 273,231 25,000 10,000 82,605 390,836

HANLEY FALLS 17,971 1,871 9,551 .... 25,785 .... . ... 1,254 .... 9,624 18,683 84,739 30,931 115,670 10,000 4,000 .... 129,670

HARSKA 15,551 18,610 10,714 .... 52,488 6,350 1,643 8,670 .... 17,675 26,834 158,535 3,980 162,515 5,000 500 .... 168,015

HARDING 1,535 .... .... .... 1,113 15 .... 371 .... 1,787 .... 4,821 .... 4,821 . ... .... .... 4,821

HARDliICI: 15,860 7,324 9,565 .... 7,863 .... . ... 2,266 .... 2,401 .... 45,279 .... 45,279 .... .... .... 45,279

HARRIS 16,814 7,295 7,137 .... 11,108 2,724 400 2,389 .... 6,095 .... 53,962 39,566 93,528 .... .... .... 93,528

HARTLAND 7,723 .... 8,726 .... 16,466 .... .... 4,009 .... 30,670 5,638 73,232 45,528 118,760 5,000 .... .... 123,760

HATFIELD 2,848 1,408 334 1,376 2,361 87 .... 86 .... 785 .... 9,285 .... 9,285 .... .... .... 9,285

HAWLEY 32,354 115,154 26,616 .... 56,901 6,246 3,792 33,752 39,745 42,717 53,563 410,840 713,012 1,123,852 109,971 .... 9,000 1,242,823

HAYFIELD 43,752 45,318 15,113 150 116,679 2,706 1,733 45,847 .... 30,193 73,550 375,041 227,350 602,391 74,000 .... 28,664 705,055

HAYWARD 16,462 .... 8,084 21 8,531 ..... .... 4,146 .... .... 24,609 61,853 23,923 85,776 187,648 .... 63,688 337,112

HAZEL RUN 4,561 .... .... .... 2,536 70 .... 544 .... 1,011 .... 8,722 420 9,142 .... .... .... 9,142

HEIDELBERG 1,771 288 517 .... 950 1,893 .... .... .... 359 .... 5,778 .... 5,778 .... .... .... 5,778

-HENDRIC[S 89,116 27,237 11,387 .... 30,068 20,700 2,804 4,410 .... .... 5,848 191,570 2,450 194,020 11,000 .... .... 205,020

HEMDRUM 13,727 .... 2,945 4,612 23,905 19,503 .... 800 "'0 .... 5,799 71,291 8,625 79,916 3,000 .... 2,000 84,916

HENIiING 67,322 51, 937 21,544 ..... 36,261 139 .... 4,732 4,879 51,054 2,501 240,369 185,362 425,731 .... .... . ... 425,731

HENRIETTE 2,621 .... 206 .... 1,668 .... .... 2,249 .... .... .... 6,744 .... 6,744 .... .... 1,451 8,195

HERHAM 42,925 31,703 18,222 .... 40,656 32,271 .... .... 3,127 25,133 33,735 227,772 45,193 272,965 22,835 13,979 6,000 315,779

HEROII LAKE 26,342 43,108 16,534 .... 55,283 .... 3,476 1,108 .... 46,679 16,363 208,893 15,739 224,632 23,400 .... .... 248,032

HEWITT 5,904 1,144 6,435 .... 14,927 349 .... 538 .... 12,223 5,871 47,391 4,980 52,371 6,700 .... 809 59,880

-'i HILL CI'l'Y 45,040 30,271 20,406 .... 15,119 .... .... 8,744 3,387 12,921 14,495 150,383 53,977 204,360 26,000 ...... 944 231,304
\C

HILLMAN 1,553 1,144 100 2,797 2,797 2,797.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
HILLS 24,309 15,697 14,760 .... 38,727 .... .... 7,662 .... .... 4,648 105,803 9,517 115,320 4,151 54,477 . ... 173,948

·HIMCI:LEY 58,985 45,097 24,091 2,768 100,646 185 4,817 29,725 .... 21,198 12,714 300,226 11,054 311,280 2,000 26,679 6,856 346,815

HITTERDAL 11, 161 6,263 12,863 .... 20,229 .... .... 3,578 .... .... .... 54,094 7,499 61,593 ••• 1 '1.1 .... 61,593

HOFFMAN 13,228 44,865 8,250 .... 53,949 .... .... 8,856 .... .... 12,826 141,974 6,730 148,704 30,000 .... 86,013 264,717

1I0UH 42,929 30,012 10,320 665 47,511 22,261 3,997 13,599 ••• 1 5,995 23,700 200,989 43,691 244,680 11,000 6,200 360,099 621, 979

HOLDINGFORD 51, 721 33,952 15,166 120 62,473 I' •• .... 3,421 .... .... 34,466 201,319 204,727 406,046 146,976 9,801 198,777 761,600

HOLLAND 8,982 3,538 5,193 .... 16,125 3,563 .... 573 .... 3,414 .... 41,388 13,468 54,856 .... . ... 4,377 59,233

HOLLANDALE 14,115 .... 12,206 .... 11,192 6 .... 595 .... 13,590 15,950 67,654 15,884 83,538 10,000 .... 3,868 97,406

HOLLOWAY 14,480 1,104 5,616 .... 4,586 7,449 .... 7,566 .... 11,680 48 52,529 14,724 67,253 .... .... 18,020 85,273

HOLT 9,052 .... 306 .... 3,422 2,622 .... 623 .... 700 .... 16,725 .... 16,725 .... .... .... 16,725

HUHBOLDT 3,841 .... 550 .. " 2,765 .... .... 108 .... .... .... 7,264 .... 7,264 .... .... .... 7,264

IHLEN 1,338 1,870 .... .... 5,064 390 .... 764 .... 1,490 .... 10,916 2,639 13,555 7,389 .... . ... 20,944

IONA 14,814 1,860 1,500 .... 22,423 80 .... 495 .... 4,933 .... 46,105 .... 46,105 .... .. ... .... 46,105

IRON JUNCTION 4,865 .... 1,000 ..... 935 1,441 .... 13 .... 2,526 .... 10,780 .... 10,780 .... 72 . ... 10,852

ISAIITI 76,253 101,005 41,531 9,966 75,884 1,908 .... 12,999 .... 32,494 78,281 430,321 24,861 455,182 187,000 .... . ... 642,182

iSLAND VIEW 10,146 .... 1,474 900 10,276 .... .... .... .... 604 104 23,504 .... 23,504 .... .... .... 23,504

ISLE 17,405 36,807 21,031 1,341 21,871 2,935 2,656 2,329 1,896 41,215 42,650 192,136 58,791 250,927 22,000 .... 28,475 301,402

IVANHOE 42,671 32,305 19,261 .... 36,829 447 4,263 23,093 .... 13,831 .. ... 172,700 32,960 205,660 .... . ... 18,266 223,926

JASPER 62,721 18,796 10,938 .... 43,619 5,755 .... 3,001 .... 3,271 2,562 150,663 23,270 173,933 10,000 22,000 . ... 205,933

JEFFERS 31,231 2,865 9,190 .... 51,328 5,769 .... 2,055 .... 9,173 10,657 122,268 313 122,581 20,000 500 15,235 158,316

JOHNSON 1,042 .... 43 .... 2,860 24 ...... ...... . ... .... .... 3,969 .... 3,969 .... .... .... 3,969

UiDIYOIlI 23,934 .... 32,084 .... 8,450 ..... .... 8,883 .... 16,066 10,805 100,222 .... 100,222 30,000 .... 3,378 133,600
KEEWATIII- 67,742 110,064 21,346 2,993 116,548 ..... 19,167 23,204 . ..... 152,921 ..... 513,985 23,274 537,259 . ... 35,000 109,051 681,310
lCELLIHER 24,537 5,733 8,810 .... 9,867 213 ..... 731 . ... 4,859 . ... 54,750 8,652 63,402 . ... . ... 13,165 76,567



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICltIOII OF crn RECEIPTS - 1981

GOVERlmEMTAL FUIDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

REVEIUE RECEIPTS OTHEI SOURCES
TAX TOTAL HlUREST ---- TRAISFERS ---- TOTAL

TOUL LEVY LICEIISES lITEIlGOV- CHARGES FUIES EARIIRGS !'ILL EIITER- GOVERII- REVEIiUES
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL l\MD FEDERAL StATE LOCAL ERlmERT!'IL FOR AID 01 OTHER TOtAL PRISE I4ERTi'lL , OTHER

IIAI'lE OF CI'l'Y UTI011 VALUAUOll 1987 niES ASSESSI'lERTS PERMItS GRAftS GRARTS GUMTS REVEIUES SERVICES FORFEITS IIVESnlEMTS REVENUES REVERUES OORIilOVUiG FURDS FIJIIDS SOUIilCES
l<ELLOGG --m- 1.099.059 44.001 28.310 -m--..-..- 49,964~ ~1,314 20.226~ 2,405 10,102 113,799 --.•-..- -m 114,277
mUU:TH 96 249.259 5,801 4,758 1,050 9,373 9,373 330 .... 3,182 30 18.723 •... 18,723
lEIISlliGTOR 318 625,584 31,795 21.117 415 148 37,279 37,279 16,863 1,507 939 330 78,598 4.922 83,520

'l<EIiT 121 200,987 6,000 3.200 610 13,917 13,911 1,100 679 120 19,626 19,626
lERIHCl 61 200,853 2,179 1,638 610 4,792 4,792 .... 10 .... 7.110 7,110
lEULE RIVER 176 569,206 23.076 11,482 3,136 191,575 31,381 228,956 14,633 1,691 2,261 214,159 348,635 5,635 65,000 693,429
nESTER 614 1,763,671 98,499 66,101 40.184 1,000 181,610 181,610 598 272 4,194 295,225 295,225
[ILl<EMHY 113 266.415 15,000 9,061 3,002 29,936 29,936 4,301 4,891 51,197 51,197
[IRBUE 39 115,539 2,502 2,426 512 1,095 1,095 22 .... 4,055 4,055
URGSTOR 136 303,631 3,401 2,263 . ..• 186 3,010 ..•. 3,010 98 292 5,849 5.849
laNIIEY 244 797,694 101,626 103,055 .... 458 85,811 154,190 240,001 2,530 31 11.192 18,512 376,379 376,379
LA PRi'lUHE 475 2,327,736 80,822 41,133 8,926 13,007 56,916 56,916 1,102 .... 16,988 12,039 151,311 80.811 232,128
LAl<E BERTOli 801 1,949,880 140,021 96,881 12,090 2,588 175,919 115,919 7.160 1,385 23,100 42,964 362,681 50,000 4,586 417,273
LAl<E BRONSOl'l 295 621,114 36,116 25,420 3,115 2,901 45,535 45,535 2,191 118 8,341 14.658 102.351 20,718 123,069
LUE HENRY 104 241.304 5.548 2.101 .... 2,375 1,099 1,099 20,225 20 659 718 33,197 33,791
LAl([ LILLIi'lR 316 926.469 39,871 15,710 38,094 1,032 ...• 45,194 45,194 .... 994 8,590 14,094 123.108 123.108
U[E ST. CROIX BEACH 1,178 6,049,373 59.807 55,919 3,481 .... 43.515 ..•. 43,515 16,652 18,784 3,192 161 141.764 141,764
LAl([UND 2,071 12,415,383 132,942 113,229 3,834 .•.. 61,0118 61.088 12,035 6,382 3.869 389 200,826 200,826

gg LAl<EUlID SHORES 188 2,053,681 20.616 14,663 8,054 909 5,628 5,628 .... 533 .... 274 30.061 7.000 37,061
LANCASTER 381 696,100 24,251 9,349 20,739 915 62,471 62,471 13,584 .... 10.016 14,221 131.295 16.000 4,181 152,076
LAIIDFi'lLL 605 4,268,863 15,998 101,565 142 32,717 32,711 .... 2,550 815 491 144,880 •... 144.880
UPORTE 147 323.351 2,125 2,071 2,150 8,408 8.408 3,502 713 1,481 18,331 18,331
US'l'RUP 151 359.053 4,100 2,512 2,150 4,930 . .•• 4,930 1,440 428 120 11.580 11,580
LAUDERDALE 2,223 15.739,663 187,821 145,156 25,025 50,366 •. . . 106,230 123 106,953 994 9,875 53,841 244,263 636,479 .. . . . . .. 256 636,135
LE CENTER 1,900 5.908,674 243,993 161.293 24,546 2.111 526 291,248 .... 291,714 5,606 3,164 39,164 14.123 549.581 40,000 107,423 697,004
LENGBY 121 180.245 15,125 9.280 2,551 .... 24,150 ..•• 24,150 3.194 271 991 4.005 45,054 45,054
LEOllARD 42 97,629 1,112 816 1,448 .•.. 1,616 . 1,616 .... 1,168 1,716 6,884 6.884
LEO.RIDAS 71 248.565 19,995 24,521 .... 42,579 42.579 555 19,004 1,422 88,087 45.497 133,584
LEROY 908 3.048.989 111,172 84,945 24,829 3,100 109,188 ..•. 109,188 3,017 180 19,830 90,052 335.141 5,500 64.968 405,609
LESTER PRAIRIE 1,192 4,199.450 215,741 139,657 2,268 10,688 413 118,901 179,320 11,593 1,968 13,196 19.715 378.465 .... 32,987 411.452
LElHSTOB 1,239 4,881,242 134,454 66,061 34,368 8,142 121,900 121,900 14,413 1,066 10,133 9.016 265.699 21,313 23,021 310,093
LILYDALE 492 8.522,975 63.560 43,551 112 112.344 5,595 5,595 .... 1,318 14,810 2,496 180,952 .... 180,952
LIRDS'l'ROIl 2,338 11,750.106 242.840 185,468 141,827 12.408 269.695 269,695 39,479 21,521 22,319 202,794 895,511 756,071 20,000 1.671.582
LISHORE 257 440.569 35.369 24,578 .. .. 52 . . . . 50,251 .. .. 50.251 8,244 65 3,525 1,320 94.035 .. .. .. .. 7,595 101,630
LITTLEFORl< 775 1,304,212 43,005 36,502 22,246 3,118 59,710 91,014 150,724 48,409 565 12,137 10,134 283,835 20,000 74,750 378.585
LORG BEACH 269 1,380.561 10,423 7,980 9.124 4,210 4,270 .... 112 2.998 .... 24,484 24,484
LONGVILLE 206 1,419.879 30,001 25,161 3,918 28,302 3.171 31,473 21,343 1,411 11,193 23,928 118,433 118,433
LONSDALE 1.330 3,823.171 245.387 179,678 172,381 4.000 145.841 4.000 149,841 115,348 4.913 9,373 23.635 659,169 659,169
LORETTO 345 2,269,857 38,291 33,936 5,693 8,945 45,316 45.316 4.127 1.068 5,290 5.590 110.625 110,625
LOUISBURG 60 219.486 3,999 3,155 38 3,215 3,215 130 .... .... 1,138 1,138
LOWRY 290 658,424 48,815 33,462 140 49,886 49,886 1,973 113 1,850 93,424 6,000 99,424
LUCAN 250 624.321 37,491 24,530 12,107 1.397 .•.• 50,193 50,193 23.618 352 6,235 5.803 124.235 1,744 8,200 140,179
ULE 565 1,109.855 71.702 41,593 32,178 365 46,859 80.897 121,156 2,027 285 4,514 .... 214,718 10,000 224,718
KABEL 841 2,203.143 126,672 84.131 14,515 1,004 ...• 171,293 3,200 180,493 45.149 3,909 21,106 9.440 360.353 415,000 44,400 879,153
IiADELIA 2,024 6,367,488 246,982 186,213 39.640 2,117 234 334,028 2,317 336,579 80,255 3,905 55,830 103,921 808.520 152,133 54,000 28,920 1,043,573

'IlAGNOLlA 230 747.618 16,657 11,185 5,670 3,224 .... 11,485 1,751 13,236 5,601 223 22,638 574 62,357 .... .... 593 62,950
KAHllOMEl'l 1,260 3.728,396 161,999 80,604 132,534 1,850 299 249,420 249,719 96,974 9,510 35,167 606,958 418,000 1,013 99,442 1,125,413
IIANCHESTER 84 180,614 2,125 1,616 .... 821 .... 5,662 5,662 55 690 1,658 10,562 .... .... .... 10,562



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICA'l'IOR OF CIn DISBURSEIlENTS - 1987

GOVERIUIERTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRENT DISBURSEIlENTS OiHER USES
OTHER STREETS PAUS TOTAL TOTAL ------ TRANSFERS ------ TOTn

GENERAL PUBLIC AID AND ALL IlffEREST CURRENT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVERNIlENTAL EXPENDITURES
RAME OF CITY GOVERIUIENT POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHWAYS SAlUTATION LIBRARY RECREATIOII AIRPORT OTHER PAYMElfrS EXPEIIDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTION FUNDS FUNDS , OTHER USES

KELLOGG 20,592 14,503 19,756 .... 8,886 .... .... 1,720 .... 14,743 .... 80,200 17,720 97,920 .... . ... 478 98,398
KENRETH 2,430 .... 2,000 .... 2,780 76 .... 330 .... 5,006 .... 12,622 4,583 17,205 .... .... .... 17,205
J:ENSINGTON 6,591 4,052 15,580 .... 10,462 380 .... . ... .... 21,741 1,096 59,902 .... 59,902 6,000 600 4,922 71,424
ICENT 4,201 .... .... . ... 1,971 .... .... .... .... 1,930 . ... 8,102 .... 8,102 .... . ... .... 8,102
KERRICK 2,579 .... 1,976 .... 2,970 .... .... 212 .... .... .... 7,737 .... 7,737 .... . ... .... 7,737
KEiTLE RIVER 27,009 .... 8,950 189 7,510 210 .... 3,045 .... .... .... 46,913 485,800 532,713 .... . ... 65,000 597,713 .
HESTER 41,710 24,711 9,656 .... 54,269 2n 927 5,061 .... 55 .... 136,666 63,749 200,415 .... 20,000 .... 220,415
nLKENNY 2,715 2,691 7,686 .... 4,128 110 .... .... .... 6,093 .... 23,423 .... 23,423 .... . ... .... 23,423
[INBRAE 966 .... 294 .... 2,048 100 .... .... . ... 322 .... 3,730 .... 3,730 . ... . ... . ... 3,730
UNGSTON 1,884 .... 700 213 1,943 225 .... 251 .... .... .... 5,216 .... 5,216 . ... .... .... 5,216
HRNEY 32,434 13,402 4,744 474 45,632 .... 14,433 1,951 .... 20,786 .... 133,856 4,986 138,842 .... .... .... 138,842
LA PRAIRIE 65,617 5,499 4,655 .... .... .... .... 7,127 .... .... 7,854 90,752 37,475 128,227 140,000 .... 80,817 349,044
LAKE BENTOR 31,763 31,630 15,916 135 39,235 .... 8,352 1,168 .... 27,173 48,792 204,164 36,548 240,712 25,000 .... 4,586 270,298
LAU BRONSON 9,928 .... 2,828 .... 17,639 .... .... 13,676 .... 14,558 176 58,805 2,150 60,955 4,000 .... .... 64,955
LAKE HEHRY 9,133 108 16,449 .... 1,233 1,020 .... .... . ... 5,372 ... " 33,315 .... 33,315 . ... ... " .... 33,315
LAKE LILLIAN 34,331 16,473 3,388 .... 14,212 .... .... 3,108 . ... .... 9,463 80,975 .... 80,975 35,000 7,000 .... 122,975
LAn: Sf. CROIX BEACH 58,157 13,837 14,218 962 16,283 1,319 .... 7,118 .... 1,667 .... 113,561 3,691 117,252 . ... .... . ... 117,252
LAt:ELAND 73,356 22,587 27,291 16,767 15,946 3,043 .... 3,696 .... 9,944 3,400 176,030 .... 176,030 10,000 ..... . ... 186,030
LAKELAND SHORES 5,397 2,628 3,453 165 24,735 .... .... 50 .... 4,659 .... 41,087 .... 41,087 . ... .... 7,000 48,087

~ LANCASTER 12,643 .... 4,438 .... 39,658 .... .... .... .... 25,507 23,422 105,668 19,588 125,256 17,000 . .... 4,781 147,037
LANDFALL 26,375 61,294 12,980 .... 3,850 16,012 .... 8,583 .... 3,667 .... 132,761 .... 132,761 .... .... .... 132,761
LAPORtE 9,070 .... 1,132 .... 1,932 29 .... .... .... .... .... 12,163 150 12,313 .... . ... .... 12,313
LASTRUP 2,436 .... 339 925 3,123 .... .... 1,292 .... .... . ... B,115 .... 8,115 . ... . ... . ... 8,115
LAUDERDALE 61,992 98,856 23,923 13,809 39,621 11,061 .... 10,279 .... 2n,707 6,488 543,736 180,312 724,048 20,000 . ... 256 744,304
LE CENTER 62,273 91,436 17,739 1,487 80,110 180 318 20,500 .... 41,759 6,665 322,467 124,364 446,831 35,000 . .... 107,423 589,254
LENGBY 25,234 17,456 1,312 93 4,401 3,919 .... 858 .... 1,481 .... 54,754 195 54,949 . ... .... . ... 54,949
LEONARD 2,405 .... 146 .... 1,540 371 .... 53 . ... 1,936 .... 6,451 .... 6,451 .... .... . ... 6,451
LEONIDAS 9,254 50 2,400 28 4,08B 1,419 .... 2,324 .... .... .... 19,563 6,858 26,421 .... . ... 45,497 71,918
LEROY 19,137 24,777 10,434 17 54,398 853 6,936 5,198 .... 5,145 13,159 140,054 155,466 295,520 45,000 4,968 64,968 410,456
LESTER PRAIRIE 78,980 58,102 18,282 56 25,640 895 .... 29,237 .... .... 8,773 219,965 50,388 270,353 22,000 .... 32,987 325,340
LEWISTON 33,948 38,534 15,204 358 43,747 .... .... 16,054 .... 11,289 23,017 182,151 5,600 187,751 47,500 43,429 23,021 301,701
LILYDALE 40,359 59,385 11,264 14,996 1,982 .... .... .... .... 73,636 4,311 205,933 . ... 205,933 25,000 . ... .... 230,933
LINDSTROM 56,106 114,070 38,134 1,887 92,837 .... 2,414 36,415 .... 23,874 112,478 478,215 791,042 1,269,257 271,400 .... .... 1,540,657
LISMORE 17,774 .... 4,821 .... 18,973 . ... .... 1,732 .... .... .. ... 43,300 20,152 63,452 .... . ... 7,595 71,047
LITTLEFORK 72,946 31,594 4,874 .... 58,708 . ... .... 25,635 800 80,985 46,282 321,824 15,900 337,724 58,000 . ... 74,750 470,474
LONG BEACH 5,179 .. ". 1,454 .... 5,639 .... .... .... .... 1,083 .... 13,355 6,744 20,099 . ... "'" .... 20,099
LONGVILLE 32,114 36,138 7,711 .... 16,145 . ... 1,600 .... 13,987 2,913 346 110,954 15,580 126,534 .... .... .... 126,534
LOMSDALE 83,864 50,146 40,635 1,250 67,532 35,599 .... 7,205 . ... .... 72,957 359,188 120,697 479,885 135,000 . ... .... 614,885
LORETTO 29,616 16,064 10,620 72 38,678 .... .... 5,237 .... 1,507 3,778 105,572 2,919 108,491 30,000 .... .... 138,491
LOUISBURG 5,934 .... 224 .... .... .... .... 698 . ... . ... . ... 6,856 . ... 6,856 . ... . ... .... 6,856
LOVRY 3,680 3,267 19,169 .... 22,727 .... .... 4,820 . ... 29,404 11,013 94,080 2,220 96,300 6,000 . ... 6,000 108,300
LUCAN 20,875 858 14,582 159 25,106 3,913 .... 3,552 . ... 7,583 11,630 88,258 1,715 89,973 20,000 2,000 8,200 120,173
LYLE 17,433 19,099 3,724 292 25,793 .... .... 1,511 . ... 49,247 41,177 158,276 59,723 217,999 41,377 .... .... 259,376
MABEL 54,193 90,958 14,128 .... 51,074 30,687 7,448 11,345 . ... 5,282 44,202 309,317 264,769 574,086 508,300 . ... .... 1,082,386
MADELIA 94,998 114,547 21,063 520 122,355 39,316 2,356 20,738 .... 310,033 39,618 765,544 65,714 831,258 96,667 31,000 28,920 987,845
IlAGMOLIA 8,253 6,142 3,509 .... 15,944 .... .... .... .... 4,282 6,468 44,598 . ... 44,598 6,275 83 593 51,549
IlAHMOnEti 64,644 56,647 37,908 775 67,503 40,841 8,661 7,703 .... 80,488 100,609 465,779 53,836 519,615 471,500 7,000 99,442 1,097,557
MANCHESTER 4,121 .... 1,989 .... 2,023 . ... . ... 824 .... .... . ... 8,957 .... 8,957 .... - ... .... 8,957



tABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATIOJ OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1997

GOVERIf!'IENTAL FUIDS
<Under 2,500 in Population)

mElt/E RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
tAll. rotAL INTEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOtAL

'fOTAL LEVI LICDSES IJIERGOV- CHARGES FIilES EARilIJG5 ALL ENTER- GOVERN- REVENUES
POPU- tAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AID FEDEIlAL StATE LOCAL ERNMEJIAL FOil AID 01 OTHER TOtAL Pl!ISE MEIf!AL Ii OTHER

RAHE OF CIty LAnOI! VALUATIOn 1997 tAXES ASSESSMDTS PEiItITS GIlAIf!S GIAIf!S GRAm REVDUES SEiVICES FOilFEIiS IIVESnlOOS REVEIlUES REVDUES BORROWIRG FUNDS FURDS SOURCES
HANHATtAI! BEACH --58- 753,670 2,000 1,617 ....~--.•-.-. --m--..-..- 521 1,300 --..-..- 2,811 --..-..- 7,826 .... --..-.-. --..-.-. 7,826
ItAPLE LAlE 1,188 5,729,334 130,222 108,974 123,710 13,832 174,057 223,971 398,028 26,572 200 24,904 23,000 719,220 483,777 65,000 22,919 1,290,916
liAPLEVIEll 241 321,645 17,516 6,242 90 49,522 .... 49,522 1,627 2,827 1,906 4,422 66,636 .... .... 66,636
PlARBLE 745 1,228,225 168,238 80,206 24285,270281,533108,494 675,297 407 1,420 63,649 8,139 829,142 15,000 32,984 877,126
ItARIEItA 208 441,622 27,001 18,363 15,780 1,118 61,746 .... 61,746 6,316 489 8,898 4,855 117,565 7,000 124,565
HARm: ON ST. CROIX 551 5,266,812 70,673 59,725 21,651 1,645 41,547 1,740 43,287 22,457 518 7,742 29,471 186,496 47,916 234,412
!lAYER 380 1,775,400 68,873 41,965 37,603 8,591 57,197 57,197 28,862 393 5,838 25,558 206,007 114,462 320,469
MAYNARD 464 1,005,908 48,499 30,970 14,289 89 10,700 102,389 113,098 33,737 23 10,829 3,573 206,597 34,550 241,147
MC GRATH 62 123,391 1,500 854 .... 1,123 .... 3,748 3,749 951 .... 1,390 7,903 15,969 .... 15,969
HC GREGOR 375 1,095,955 65,001 51,002 2,066 6,114 29,126 106,265 9,983 144,374 45,526 4,616 4,359 14,659 272,716 5,720 26,137 304,573
PIC IIf!OSH 708 1,309,031 71,392 52,505 54,941 1,908 173,504 103,403 276,907 10,854 795 15,667 55,988 469,465 514,100 49,749 1,750 1,035,064

. HC nNLEI 113 321,382 26,713 22,136 140 71,346 71,346 2,350 18,631 3,465 118,068 51,258 169,326
ItEADOIlLAnDS 101 199,910 21,650 14,136 1,373 15,329 15,329 8,081 1,906 30 40,855 .... 40,855
"EDICHm LAU 396 4,273,218 62,688 53,972 5,511 14,654 17,499 17,499 i36 577 6,769 99,118 38,558 137,676
HEIRE GROVE 137 410,331 14,200 6,472 .... 1,636 41,661 41,661 1,920 539 680 52,908 .... 52,908
HENDOTA 219 1,488,868 43,451 FAILED TO REPORT II TIKE FOR tHIS PUBLIClITIOII
KENTOR 206 435,019 12,000 10,302 165 .... 11,536 11,536 23,664 .... 5,850 35,767 87,284 .... 55,000 .... 142,284
MIDDLE RIVER 319 659,789 4,980 7,239 1,555 9,000 31,024 40,024 3,308 883 1,718 70,285 125,012 80,228 10,000 46,428 261,668

~. lilESVILLE 179 1,005,177 5,138 4,243 2,606 24,458 7,217 31,675 11,160 1,480 2,227 53,391 .... .... 53,391
HILAN 341 740,978 64,661 44,199 558 408 74,872 1,000 75,872 6,284 3,688 5,868 136,877 206 5,910 142,993
HILLERVILLE 124 299,637 550 343 10 1,312 1,312 9,956 139 1,104 12,864 12,000 24,864
HILLVILLE 204 564,597 6,001 4,332 2,187 6,394 6,394 35 1,601 408 206 15,163 5,000 20,163
HILIIOY 265 778,359 50,002 36,046 10,988 2,300 36,636 36,636 13,n5 .... 10,354 1,756 111,855 4,596 116,451
lIHlfiEISU 122 459,822 7,253 5,723 1,992 7,620 7,620 90 645 1,395 17,465 17,465
IIHINESOiA CITY 287 704,168 30,150 20,914 2,142 19,500 19,500 .... 2,787 2,809 48,152 48,152
IHllfiETORU 8EACH 593 12,521,329 210,287 195,219 10,460 21,791 62,541 4,793 67,324 8,000 6,555 15,053 3,771 328,173 26,333 354,506
IIIZPAR 102 136,159 2,000 1,390 .... 724 2,463 .... 2,463 987 12 897 361 6,834 6,834
HONTROSE 973 2,674,778 92,611 80,395 21,923 15,718 95,272 252 95,524 9,003 .... 108,164 14,191 344,918 344,918
lIOOSE LAn 1,351 4,000,710 167,590 142,981 757 14,398 186,509 29,300 215,809 92,347 1,524 .... 59,782 527,598 90,000 244,303 861,901
HORGAN 956 2,897,448 245,964 153,481 16,309 761 243,070 243,070 44,306 2,208 7,162 30,544 497,841 11,927 45,000 6,060 560,828
HORRISTOIIN 667 1,824,922 87,821 60,786 13,192 3,608 110,194 110,194 28,604 968 16,381 6,306 240,039 .... 18,388 2,399 260,826
MOILEY 461 1,192,293 41,999 32,330 13,911 4,866 824,863 824,863 27,360 6,451 13,471 17,805 941,057 783,075 29,200 17,117 1,770,449
HYRTLE 75 242,379 4,843 3,044 2,624 6,837 6,837 .... 4,701 2,448 19,654 19,654
RASHUA 59 431,400 3,910 4,058 .... 1,740 635 2,375 175 119 83 6,810 6,810
IlASRIilAUK 1,367 2,311,788 311,691 182,960 960 2,867 1,921 541,264 2,615 545,800 24,673 1,965 .... 17,877 777,102 61,035 105,426 943,563
IlASSAU 127 386,057 6,663 4,807 247 673 6,038 1,695 7,733 3,556 895 676 18,587 .... 18,587
NERSTRAND 230 938,243 31,000 11,754 .... 181 28,469 .... 28,469 14,525 1,081 603 56,613 6,022 62,635
REV AUBURN 342 648,534 25,818 15,125 20,163 6,552 32,234 2,868 35,102 820 54 14,318 15,824 107,958 13,500 1,953 123,411
REII GERHARY 377 1,590,552 29,762 28,164 2,550 5,757 28,633 7,433 36,066 11,298 430 6,917 5,114 96,296 .... 13,000 2,000 111,296
REV LOIIDON 907 2,908,729 113,440 FAILED TO REPORT IR TInE FOR IRIS PUBLICATIOII
HEW KARKEf 308 1,356,278 15,839 7,308 .... 2,709 19,031 983 20,014 23,340 .... 934 16,495 70,800 .... 70,800
REV HURICH 310 736,462 21,002 12,494 20,751 2,837 131,562 131,562 130 180 2,566 3,130 173,650 44,500 219,150
IIEV TRIER 115 481,219 2,368 1,817 .... 3,747 921 3,604 4,525 .... .... 677 1,573 12,339 431 .... 12,no
REV YORK HILLS 1,001 2,321,414 175,000 152,524 9,679 1,195 52,964 245,418 298,382 23,871 3,785 18,052 70,000 577,488 68,000 90,249 735,737
NEWFOLDEN 351 745,491 43,156 33,921 420 59,296 1,500 60,796 18,607 656 1,501 4,538 120,439 30,000 .... 150,439
RIELSVILLE 102 230,076 14,100 4,744 1,283 16,918 16,918 755 415 1,188 25,303 308 25,611
NIHROD 69 198,919 4,000 2,644 1,374 2,234 2,234 .... 375 12 6,639 .... 6,639
nORCROSS 80 325,715 17,402 14,784 27 27,701 27,701 2.... 2,905 60B 46,027 1,000 7,500 54,527



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATIOn OF CIn DISBURSEIIENTS - 1987

GOVERRMENTAL fUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRm DISBURSEMENTS OrnER USES
OTHER STREETS PARKS TOTAL TOTAL ------ tRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND ARD ALL nrrERES'l' CURRENT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVERRMElI'1'AL EXPENDITURES
RAKE OF CITY GOVERNIlENT POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION LIBRARY RECREATION AIRPORT OTHER PAYMEIlTS EXPENDITURES OUTUY EXPENDITURES REDEPlPTIOR FURDS ~S & OTHER USES

PlARHATTAR BEACH 2,599 .... 1,020 55 322 .... .... .... .... .... .... 3,996 .... 3,996 .... . .... .... 3,996
IlAPLE LAl<E 61, 190 57,590 33,309 890 82,897 24,857 .... 4,098 .... 33,651 44,088 342,570 644,280 986,850 57,000 59,000 22,919 1,125,169

-I1APLEVIEi 22,453 9,255 6,812 174 5,586 3,113 .... 1,703 .... 12,083 .., . 61,179 23,950 85,129 . ... . ... . ... B5,129
KARSLE 66,035 63,971 21,296 3,231 87,812 24,633 11,890 11,065 .... 83,518 74,550 448,001 574,916 1,022,911 . ... 5,554 32,984 1,061,455
IlARIETn 23,994 4,961 6,009 .... 6,214 10,467 .... 1,032 .... .... 10,806 63,483 22,844 86,327 4,000 488 7,000 91,815
MARINE OR ST. CROIX 33,497 7,648 11,393 893 34,275 .... 928 3,636 .... 10,556 .... 102,826 26,589 129,415 .... 45,005 47,916 222,336
!'lAYER 43,168 5,392 13,482 5,734 17,210 13,606 .... 833 .... 3,165 11,277 113,867 49,049 162,916 45,000 . ... 114,462 322,378
MAYNARD 62,170 .... 18,415 300 38,835 15,739 1,701 583 .... 13,006 6,161 156,910 12,712 169,622 6,000 16,000 34,550 226,172
IlC GRATH 3,955 75 4,618 .... 2,242 61 ..... 1,075 .... .... . ... 12,026 .... 12,026 .... .... . ... 12,026
HC GREGOR 18,578 60,408 26,648 .... 34,785 .... 497 656 592 12,700 11,621 166,485 81,505 247,990 22,900 382 26,137 297,409

.HC 1IlTOS8 44,540 33,722 10,271 .... 46,224 .... 3,563 6,612 .... 18,873 10,170 173,975 673,519 847,494 5,545 18,875 1,750 873,664
IIC KINLEY 29,019 200 1,137 720 14,094 6,102 2,285 1,113 .... 2,574 14 57,258 9,985 67,243 .... 338 51,258 118,839
IIEADOWLARDS 11,607 .... 1,869 .... 1,454 .... .... 2,570 .... 1,166 .... 18,666 3,816 22,482 4,569 .... .... 27,051
MEDICINE LAKE 13,651 3,309 12,033 50 5,127 14,341 .... 1,214 .... 22,824 1,081 73,630 2,429 76,059 20,000 .... 38,558 134,617
IlEIRE GROVE 11,710 299 502 .... 6,197 72 .... .... .... 19,085 .... 37,865 18,655 56,520 . ... .... . ... 56,520
IIENDOTA FAILED TO REPORT III TIME FOR mIS PUBLICATIOII
"ENTOR 24,287 20,346 10,397 .... 11,475 .... .... 2,129 . ... .... . ... 68,634 24,039 92,673 .... . ... .. ... 92,673
MIDDLE RIVER 9,097 694 8,755 .... 19,642 .... .... .... .... .... .... 38,188 15,235 53,423 .... 10,000 46,428 109,851
IHESVILLE 11,415 .... 13,861 .... 3,932 .... .... 305 .... .... . ... 29,513 21,170 50,683 . ... .... .... 50,683
MILAN 21,683 29,375 7,477 .... 7,380 .... 1,480 1,979 .... .... .... 69,374 16,766 86,140 .... .... 5,910 92,050

00 IHLLER'lILLE 4,531 .... 7,385 .... 1,818 .... .... 3,177 .... 120 1,729 18,760 3,284 22,044 2,051 .... .... 24,095w.
MILLVILLE 2,332 • ,.t 1,310 It._. 6,047 236 .... 970 .... 2,588 . ... 13,483 8,079 21,562 .... .... .... 21,562
HILROY 13,037 1,959 6,744 484 18,419 4,181 .... 1,717 .... 8,375 15,809 70,725 32,843 103,568 14,549 .... 4,596 122,713
IlINDEISKA 3,423 163 1,001 .... 3,957 121 . ... 1,260 . ... 686 .... 10,611 . ... 10,611 .... . ... . ... 10,611
IlHlDESOTA CITY 5,669 109 1,427 160 12,542 190 .... .... .... 5,567 .... 25,664 . ... 25,664 . ... .... . ... 25,664
KH1DETONKA BEACH 65,399 46,605 20,123 9,004 71,297 26,715 .... 2,381 .... . ... 18,692 260,216 3,185 263,401 65,000 . ... . ... 328,401
IIIZPAH 3,642 .... . ... .... 1,223 .... . ... 159 .... 1,416 .... 6,440 107 6,547 ..,. . ... . ... 6,547
1I0NTROSE 65,676 22,661 11,853 520 16,672 19,678 ••• tI 1,118 .... 26,454 78,402 243,034 983,967 1,227,001 .... . ... . ... 1,227,001
1I00SE urE 88,885 92,437 29,877 10,317 83,083 . , .. 17,519 30,084 .... 81,690 19,940 453,832 163,383 617,215 24,000 . ... 244,303 885,518
1l0RGAD 79,755 60,495 26,869 2,731 103,642 17,217 14,009 6,542 .... 11,808 40,753 363,821 23,016 386,837 52,798 40,000 6,060 485,695
MORRISTOWN 28,749 20,469 13,142 235 16,773 12,773 .... 793 .... 56,404 21,447 170,785 66,827 237,612 43,000 . ... 2,399 283,011
HOTLEY 46,584 40,727 27,190 286 46,934 .... .... 1,052 .... 179,023 8,273 350,069 980,949 1,331,018 21,000 .... 17,117 1,369,135
HYRTLE 3,934 .... 2,471 .... 37,300 .... .... 1,584 .... 290 .... 45,579 .... 45,579 .... .... . ... 45,579
NASHUA 2,019 .... 1,067 .... 1,117 472 . ... 260 .... 612 .... 5,547 . ... 5,547 . ... .... .... 5,547
NASHWAUK 62,679 102,974 42,701 4,093 138,658 696 .... 24,719 .... 170,937 27,850 575,307 223,169 798,476 26,000 .... 105,426 929,902
NASSAU 6,223 .... 1,069 .... 13,259 3,385 .... 1,666 . ... 3,356 .... 28,958 .... 28,958 ., .. . ... . ... 28,958
NERSTRAND 4,014 1,651 6,708 167 11,269 7,797 ., .. 1,466 . ... 2,510 . ... 35,582 17,123 52,705 . ... 11,132 6,022 69,859
flEll AUBURN 13,672 2,100 2,355 ..... 22,767 7,665 1,093 528 . ... 6,411 13,09B 69,689 36,250 105,939 18,000 . ... 1,953 125,892
NEW GERMANY 29,514 5,170 .... .... 9,844 12,182 . ... 185 .... 2,032 17,045 75,972 5,867 81,839 15,000 2,000 2,000 100,839
NEi LONDOD FAILED TO REPORT IN TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATION
NEil HARl<E! 25,255 .... 20,070 . ... 4,182 . ... . ... 386 .... . ... 1,103 50,996 33,066 84,062 8,500 . ... .... 92,562
flEIi I1URICH 13,126 535 4,063 .... 7,527 8,308 .... 2,544 .... . ... 6,119 42,222 143,364 185,586 5,000 .... 44,500 235,086
flEW TRIER 3,307 ..... 455 150 1,921 460 . ... 853 .... 2,836 . ... 9,982 . ... 9,982 .... .... .... 9,982
NEW YORK HILLS 78,471 81,707 18,612 .... 52,819 10 5,673 19,467 3,384 . ... 72,351 332,494 162,187 494,681 100,000 30,000 90,249 714,930
NEWFOLDEN 60,204 ..... 12,609 4,425 8,819 12,920 .... 3,768 . ... ..... .... 102,745 60,548 163,293 .... . .... . ... 163,293
NIELSVILLE 5,779 .... .... .... 2,774 .... .... 500 . ... 1,795 2,300 13,148 14,007 27,155 1,000 . ... 308 28,463
IIIIlROD 1,989 .... 426 24 1,289 2,8BO .... .... .... . ... .... 6,608 . ... 6,608 . ... . ... . ... 6,608
NORCROSS 7,967 1,200 568 .... 4,427 .... .... . ... . ... 265 . ... 14,427 3,050 17,477 . ... . ... 7,500 24,977



'fABLE 3A
CUSSlflCATIOtl OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1987

GOVERlUIDtAL FU14DS
<Under 2,500 ill Populationl

REVEfroE RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
TAX tOTAL nm:REST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOTAL

TOTAL LEVY LICENSES IlffERGOV- CHARGES fIlES EARRINGS ALL ERtER- GOVERR- REVENUES
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AlID FEDERAL StAtE LOCAL ERH!ERTAL FOR AIID on OTHER TOtAL PRISE !ENtAL & OTHER

NAIlE Of crn UTIOR VALUAtIOn 1987 TAXES ASSESsmTS PEuns GUMtS GRANTS GRAm REVENUES SERVICES FORfEITS IRVESTllEMtS REVENUES REVENUES BORROIHIG FUNDS FUNDS SOURCES
ROUH REDllooD ~ 598,188 29,008 19,365 18,898~--.•-•.- 12,174 --..-.•- 12,174 .... .... 2,154 ---zos 58,942 --..-.-. l7,5OO 76,450
NORTHOME 273 465,532 34,455 32,892 2,7111 78 46,466 46,466 10,911 428 13,498 12,630 119,684 6,200 1,383 127,267
NORTHROP 265 889,707 31,006 13,160 .... 1,651 23,496 23,496 205 22 7,132 402 46,068 10,000 .... 56,068
NORIlOOD 1,278 6,516,482 143,728 136,696 29,410 23,976 136,615 136,615 10,554 1,346 7,394 3,857 349,848 23,003 372,851
ODESSA 170 253,834 23,002 15,949 .... 2,279 41,585 41,585 4,200 2,514 924 67,451 .... 67,451
ODIfi 121 352,924 16,750 11,144 782 12 13,481 13,481 575 685 4,822 31,501 16,741 48,242
OGEMA 223 275,199 18,000 13,863 14,668 361 28,880 28,880 4,813 3,284 2,424 2,750 71,043 9,000 3,500 83,543
OUBENA 216 533,428 49,801 27,253 5,789 86 37,256 37,256 4,745 .... 175 4,399 79,703 9,150 .... 88,853
OrLEE 483 1,463,854 69,343 50,027 .... 126 76,540 76,540 14,985 881 14,338 26,950 183,847 15,000 19,724 218,571
ONAKU 651 1,828,322 50,003 39,080 80,647 3,317 76,235 76,235 22,007 47 26,621 17,638 265,592 137,313 22,379 425,284
ORllSBY 161 574,595 12,002 11,550 5,746 2,813 11,311 11,311 225 3,401 938 32,984 .... .... 32,984
ORONOCO 674 3,133,084 55,666 36,518 311 72,308 5,260 77,568 11,292 2,668 12,612 140,969 1,000 6,925 148,894
ORR 243 902,595 31,230 22,027 904 54,205 54,205 55,246 14,849 23,224 170,455 15,000 .... 185,455
OSTRANDER 289 901,188 34,318 30,025 649 7,271 29,351 36,622 400 184 2,463 3,524 73,867 6,81~ 80,685
OTTERTAIL 272 2,019,876 40,385 ' 28,672 12,860 4,874 13,891 13,891 11,038 3,273 10,944 85,552 .... 85,552
PALISADE 145 328,942 9,901 5,691 .... 19 19,484 2,143 21,627 16,168 1,672 5,666 50,903 10,000 137 61,040
PARI(ERS PRAIRIE 956 2,294,323 75,693 47,447 8,747 928 108,411 206,175 314,586 20,169 5,747 23,528 4,357 425,509 .... 1,000 426,509
PAYNESVILLE 2,201 8,085,903 311,275 194,997 91,491 10,075 398,283 304,541 702,824 221,035 8,300 50,813 365,247 1,644,782 150,339 57,768 1,852,889

00 PEASE 173 533,627 3,000 2,178 .... 12 .... 7,500 7,500 200 .... 1,034 173 11,097 .... .... 11,097
J>. PELICAN RAPIDS 1,906 6,455,553 154,920 116,149 74,452 2,568 352 396,601 16,445 413,398 31,375 12,185 39,302 139,921 829,350 115,455 78,826 95,084 1,118,715

PEKBERTON 208 681,237 34,273 25,969 200 1,061 23,354 235 23,589 3,357 .... 4,201 7,141 65,518 50 4,930 70,498
PENNOCl( 432 1,421,755 51,594 33,583 3,861 .... 80,083 .... 80,083 768 433 8,883 3,420 131,031 .... .... 131,031
PERHAH 2,204 8,291,728 250,004 226,581 77,302 4,572 42,030 273,280 1,462 316,772 65,607 10,118 13,113 103,681 817,746 280,000 4,000 1,101,746
PERLEY 148 334,376 5,999 5,100 1,105 11,218 11,218 820 .... 717 2,720 21,680 21,680
PETERson 280 612,374 15,678 11,252 139 20,067 20,067 600 35 3,262 6,540 41,895 41,895
PIERZ 1,079 3,511,728 68,601 42,951 13,283 7,329 101,874 101,874 11,001 3,327 10,928 26,799 217,492 100,000 317,492
PILLAGER 346 665,955 27,962 18,921 .... 3,703 61,335 258 61,593 1,273 520 546 4,986 91,542 47,500 .... 1,419 140,461
PIlE RIVER 832 3,020,901 111,384 77,112 2,746 3,115 9,961 165,354 1,000 176,315 38,199 8,872 10,218 24,054 340,631 195,000 43,000 5,113 583,744
PUlE SPRINGS 449 4,067,226 10,560 8,960 .... 3,184 2,410 2,410 .... 4,385 5,559 .... 24,498 .... .... 24,498
PLATO 364 1,347,781 100,950 71,070 57,354 3,423 53,021 53,021 7,902 5,037 9,759 207,566 80,000 3,895 291,461
PLEASANT LAlCE 100 412,525 6,188 4,345 1,775 2,566 2,566 .... 1,259 30 9,975 9,975
PLUllHER 320 1,006,061 66,511 53,249 278 45,111 45,111 14,781 1,020 3,974 7,977 126,390 9,411 135,801
PRINSBURG 613 2,121,769 75,770 45,014 16,648 65 85,208 85,208 5,114 16,963 8,310 177,322 128 103,304 280,754
OUAHBA 107 258,996 2,400 1,462 61 3,857 3,857 10 .... 45 5,435 .... 5,435
RANDALL 527 1,350,537 47,000 33,313 807 52,820 52,820 .... 3,180 9,433 99,553 5,000 104,553
RANDOLPH 355 1,494,331 19,018 FAILED TO REPORT 1M TIllE FOR tHIS PIIBLICA'UOR
RANIER 224 426,995 10,001 7,327 .... 309 18,075 .... 18,075 1,370 162 9 3,007 30,259 15,000 45,259
RAY1'lOllD 714 1,937,886 84,794 49,646 115,708 2,351 101,123 5,565 106,688 13,998 103 18,630 3,893 311,017 311,017
RED un: FALLS 1,551 3,419,244 290,328 230,338 20,467 2,293 265,908 316,813 16,132 598,853 44,285 2,797 69,192 91,544 1,059,769 1,059,769
REGAL 70 222,856 3,500 2,593 2,264 1,408 1,408 700 .... 995 7,960 2,000 9,960
REHER 413 1,019,085 30,004 19,797 124 49,804 49,804 30,051 818 .... 100,594 .... 60 100,654
REVERE 129 375,126 22,002 FAILED '1'0 REPORt Iii TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATIOn
RICE 474 2,582,384 81,559 81,041 .... 6,958 250,000 781,708 15,918 1,047,626 12,891 3,716 26,011 6,155 1,184,398 790,223 .... 31,312 2,005,933
RICHllOIID 974 3,414,232 87,971 40,748 508 7,537 124,026 .... 124,026 25,122 3,689 6,858 3,932 212,420 45,233 257,653
RICHVILLE 149 190,624 2,460 1,509 43 2,748 209 2,957 10 .... 305 4,824 4,824
RIVERTON 121 754,142 15,923 9,665 145 14,051 14,051 .... 72 897 24,830 24,830
ROCI( CREEl( 90S 4,221,170 42,461 32,601 8,480 28,809 28,809 5,896 1,447 3,564 11,957 92,754 80,000 172,754
ROCKVILLE 695 1,957,420 47,806 24,624 3,076 40,461 40,461 23,992 356 14,527 6,418 113,454 12,000 125,454



tABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1987

GOVERNMENtAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURREIlT DISBURSEMENTS OTHER USES
OTHER STREETS PARKS TOTAL TOTAL ------ TRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND AND ALL INTEREST CURRENi CAPITAL TOTAL DEBi ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES
NAKE OF CITY GOVERNHENT POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHIIAYS SAlUiATIOR LIBRARY RECREATIOM AIRPORT OTHER PAYMENTS EXPENDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTION FUNDS FUNDS & OTHER USES

NORTH REDWOOD 6,885 .... 761 40 8,056 25 .... 230 .... 89 18,574 34,660 .... 34,660 15,000 .... 17,508 67,168
NORTHOME 36,118 3,609 10,359 .... 14,363 .... 551 .... 3,079 234 1,433 69,746 22,456 92,202 1,000 20,556 1,383 115,141
RORTHROP 14,026 .... 2,042 .... 4,504 .... .... .... .... . ... 2,256 22,828 .... 22,828 7,500 31,000 .... 61,328
NORWOOD 56,247 21,571 18,019 10,927 60,029 20 .... 5,671 .... 108 19,321 191,913 18,514 210,427 63,138 . ... 23,003 296,568
ODESSA 10,397 71 2,268 .... 4,271 6,632 .... .... , .. _- 3,968 .... 27,607 35,274 62,881 .... 10,000 .... 72,881
ODIN 9,680 .... . ... 103 3,158 .... 2,339 .... .... 485 1,396 17,161 .... 17,161 6,500 1,432 16,741 41,834
OGEMA 7,509 25,726 2,406 80 4,424 2,782 .... 1,614 .... 12,165 6,480 63,186 2,427 65,613 3,000 .... 3,500 72,113
OrABENA 8,506 .... 6,689 .... 27,670 .... .... 1,419 .... 7,369 19,810 71,463 1,700 73,163 11,000 .... . ... 84,163
OKLEE 41,921 19,368 5,268 .... 26,199 .... .... 2,454 .... 23,917 3,512 122,639 113,094 235,733 16,000 .... 19,724 271,457
ONAIUA 75,659 35,464 26,248 .... 9,917 .... .... 1,069 .... .... 49,273 197,630 29,982 227,612 10,000 .... 22,379 259,991
ORIlSBY 10,180 .... 6,454 .... 16,149 .... .... 2,807 .... .... .... 35,590 .... 35,590 .... .... .... 35,590
ORONOCO 37,572 15,543 5,626 .... 22,803 793 .... 9,837 .... 5,054 2,318 99,546 5,288 104,834 4,607 .... 6,925 116,366
ORR 40,859 26,786 16,611 .... 17,169 .... .... 16,944 .... 7,105 .... 125,474 1,000 126,474 .... .... .... 126,474
OSTRANDER 5,473 7,693 1,236 .... 6,748 .. "1 .... 345 .... 9,708 3,504 34,707 9,443 44,150 11,800 9,000 6,818 71,768
OTTERTAIL 15,337 .... 21,060 .... 65,307 .... .... 219 .... 856 . ... 102,779 .... 102,779 . ... .... .... 102,779
PALISADE 9,072 .... 11,969 .... 290 .... .... 818 .... 12,479 .... 34,628 10,850 45,478 .... 7,135 137 52,750
PARlERS PRAIRIE 40,987 34,254 25,010 60 40,615 .... .... 27,355 .... 1,085 40,450 209,816 142,316 352,132 190,000 .... 1,000 543,132
PAYNESVILLE 174,776 153,114 51,360 8,165 94,565 34,117 10,378 28,576 1,755 245,996 162,423 965,225 543,065 1,508,290 150,000 .... 57,768 1,716,058
PEASE 3,985 100 1,056 .... 10,490 .... .... 476 .... .... .... 16,107 .... 16,107 .... . ... .... 16,107

00 PELICAll RAPIDS 64,904 91,649 40,520 389 70,873 3,307 .... 32,651 12,457 130,390 90,083 537,223 316,872 854,095 117,303 . ... 95,084 1,066,482
Vl PEMBERTON 23,439 7,691 8,083 1,481 40,694 12,195 52,889 8,000 4,930 65,819.... .... . ... .... .... .... .... . ...

PENnOCl 9,019 .... 3,271 .... 10,799 2,302 .... 8,654 . ... 44,450 4,868 83,363 15,531 98,894 15,000 8,419 . ... 122,313
PERHA" 91,555 163,670 48,072 25 106,634 .... 17,694 38,028 21,792 84,583 62,433 634,486 187,863 822,349 140,000 . ... 44,766 1,007,115
PERLEY 14,339 .... .... .... 2,857 . ... .... .... .... 467 .... 17,663 300 17,963 .... 17 . ... 17,980
PETERSOn 17,311 .... 329 .... 1,580 389 .... 2,144 .... .... .... 21,753 1,580 23,333 . ... . ... .... 23,333
PIERZ 44,832 42,018 29,714 .... 12,321 1,981 3,257 7,835 .... 40,671 21,498 204,127 50,595 254,722 25,000 .... .... 279,722
PILLAGER 11,553 8,847 1,373 .... 12,949 .... .... 1,618 .... 3,948 . ... 40,288 88,182 128,470 . ... . ... 1,419 129,889
PUlE RIVER 47,767 71,371 46,081 3,601 47,426 .... 4,520 6,059 3,200 34,622 4,850 269,497 188,546 458,043 10,000 . ... 5,113 473,156
PINE SPRINGS 5,908 .... 4,500 .... 2,995 .... .... .... . ... 1,200 .... 14,603 7,240 21,843 . ... .... .... 21,843
PLATO 13,278 .... 9,733 .... 6,349 216 .... 4,170 . ... 27,363 44,138 105,247 163,095 268,342 37,000 .... 3,895 309,237
PLEASANT LAlE 1,401 .... 1,155 .... 54 18 .... .... .... 51 .... 2,679 .... 2,679 . ... .... .... 2,679
PLUIIIlER 23,153 15,892 10,538 .... 28,817 10,770 .... 3,940 . ... 7,891 12,300 113,301 1,633 114,934 11,746 .... .... 126,680
PRINSBURG 28,179 .... 12,531 .... 10,493 .... .... 1,521 .... 2,627 .... 55,351 73,500 128,851 .... 4,000 103,304 236,155
QUAIlBA 1, 760 .... 327 94 2,200 .... .... 139 . ... 565 .... 5,085 .... 5,085 .... .... .... 5,085

'RANDALL 22,016 21,205 2,752 .... 28,847 .... .... 289 .... 54,348 .... 129,457 .... 129,457 5,000 5,000 . ... 139,457
RANDOLPH FAILED TO REPORT IN TItlE FOR THIS PUBLICATION
RANIER 25,666 2,875 235 .... 5,225 .... .... 2,305 . ... 6,521 .... 42,827 .... 42,827 .... .... .... 42,827
RAYMOND 19,016 .... 7,336 207 40,556 563 699 7,444 .... 5,857 100,422 182,100 18,728 200,828 47,000 4,330 . ... 252,158
RED LAKE FALLS 166,641 79,109 9,698 .... 96,123 .... 5,508 59,707 3,670 110,591 86,701 617,748 2,000 619,748 129,000 . ... . ... 748,748
REGAL 2,417 94 125 .... 1,165 .... .... .... .... 178 131 4,110 .... 4,110 2,000 .... .... 6,110
REHER 32,276 .... 20,605 .... 26,448 . ... .... . ... 656 402 3,500 83,887 27,693 111,580 . ... . ... . ... 111,580
REVERE FAILED TO REPORT IN TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATION
RICE 43,846 9,663 21,383 1,605 8,249 600 .... 3,583 .... 1,874 .... 90,8031,787,543 1,878,346 .... .... 3,706 1,882,052
RICHMOND 41,530 52,291 25,929 .... 33,279 .... .... 1,430 .... .... 2,756 157,215 20,488 177,703 11,000 2,159 .... 190,862
RICHVILLE 1,191 .... 833 .... 1,940 . ... . ... 715 .... 212 .... 4,891 .... 4,891 .... . ... .... 4,891
RIVERTOR 9,603 .... 1,046 . ... 2,494 . ... . ... 2,087 .... 2,455 . ... 17,685 .... 17,685 .... . ... .... 17,685
ROCK CREEK 26,829 .... 7,848 .... 45,572 .... .... .... .... 7,530 .... 87,779 2,750 90,529 .... .... . ... 90,529
ROCt::VILLE 32,238 .... 12,991 .... 6,024 .... "... • •• 1 .... . ... .... 51,253 255,507 306,760 .... .... .... 306,760



'fABLE 3A
CLASSIFICAl'IOR OF CITY RECEIPTS - 19B7

GOVElUIIfERUL FURDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

IlEVERUE RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
fAX TOTAL IRfEREST ---- 'fiAI'ISFERS ---- 'fOTAL

TOTAL LEVY LICERSES IflTERGOV- CHARGES FIlES EARIUI'IGS ALL ERTER- GOVERR- REVERUES
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AIID FEDEIlAL STATE LOCAL EIlDEfITAL FOil AIID 011 OTHER TOTAL PRISE MENTAL , OTHER

NAKE OF CITY LATIOR VALUATION 1987 TAXES ASSESSKERTS PEIDIItS GUilTS GiARfS GlAflTS REVERUES SERVICES FORFEItS IltVESTHERTS IlEVEilUES IlEVERUES 8OIlROIHMG~ FUIIDS SOURCES
ROGERS 706 6,726,257 120,859 127,836 44,624 13,069 .... 55,402 6,653 62,055 57,064 15,517 7,187 35,72B 363,OBO 279,920 60,000 .... 703,000
ROLLINGSTONE 630 1,925,210 91,400 58,704 10,614 2,498 .... 73,581 .... 73,5In 13,152 . ... 14,617 3,1192 171,058 .... . ... 14,618 191,676
RONNEBY 64 124,872 3,005 FAILED TO REPORT HI TInE FOR TillS PUBLICAtIOI
ROOSEVELT 148 230,424 1,606 1,153 .... 1,861 . ... 3,B80 .... 3,B80 961 .... 2,129 1,480 11,464 .... .... . ... 11,464
ROSCOE 157 345,398 11,000 7,704 5,256 1,970 .... 3,333 .... 3,333 212 .... 1,623 250 20,348 .... .... .... 20,349
ROSE CREEl 381 944,308 39,001 26,224 7,590 1,935 .... 58,957 ..... 5B,957 . ... . ... 17,00B 4,269 115,983 . ... .... 12,046 128,029
ROTHSAY 441 1,387,486 56,029 30,514 8,445 1,866 65,000 63,566 .... 128,566 20,336 207 11,733 17,841 219,508 . ... .... 3,200 222,708
ROYALTOR 657 2,178,802 68,937 49,456 8,408 7,543 .... 63,535 .... 63,535 9,417 3,919 7,192 4,804 154,264 . ... .... .... 154,264
RUSHFORD [V] 661 2,732,377 98,530 71,138 .... .... 264 40,673 .... 40,937 1,573 210 3,184 592 117,634 .... .... .... 117,634
RUTLEDGE 191 487,754 5,513 3,501 .... 4,102 .... 3,049 .... 3,049 40 .... 1,216 209 12,117 .... .... 97 12,214
SABIN 395 1,218,934 40,900 25,640 17,566 3,414 .... 34,519 .... 34,519 30,730 13 16,153 1,657 129,692 181,682 . ... 2,400 313,774
SANDSTONE 2,153 3,377,228 107,001 109,891 16,582 7,350 27,752 254,099 .... 281,851 35,311 2,522 32,213 32,297 518,017 13,000 485 118,746 650,248
SARGEARt 73 403,931 6,400 5,919 .... 12 .... 4,393 .... 4,393 734 .... 4,895 3,572 19,515 .... 5,131 .... 24,646
SCANLOR 969 3,091,726 146,362 98,262 .... 14,017 .... 218,619 .... 218,619 .... 146 16,152 18,036 365,232 .... .... 15,000 380,232
SEAFORTH 87 261,215 11,002 '9,374 103 965 .... 13,488 .... 13,488 2,787 .... 1,482 272 28,471 .... . ... . ... 28,471
SEBEKA 675 1,341,676 92,164 59,854 .... .... .... 167,894 .... 167,894 60,354 3,396 18,961 5,397 315,756 .... 15,000 36 330,792
SEDAN 66 146,162 1,901 1,368 .... 3,083 .... 1,522 .... 1,522 .... .... 295 165 6,433 . ... .... .... 6,433
SIIAFER 244 1,000,900 29,201 13,131 .... 2,978 18,521 22,427 .... 40,948 17,017 976 921 5,508 81,479 . ... .... 2,953 84,432
SHELLY 266 579,491 21,702 15,105 .... 1,085 .... 43,375 .... 43,375 4,914 278 6,932 5,745 77,434 .... .... .... 77,434
SHEVLIN 180 303,696 8,000 7,397 .... 1,312 .... 7,810 .... 7,810 1,133 .... 683 264 18,599 . ... .... . ... 18,599

00 SJ::YLINE 333 1,823,534 27,571 16,660 .... .... .... 16,035 .... 16,035 .... .... 5,230 1,055 38,980 .... .... .... 38,980
0\

SOBIESKI 231 649,441 6,200 3,534 .... 3,106 .... 4,625 .... 4,625 175 .... 898 2,578 14,916 . ... .... . ... 14,916
SOLWAY 86 217,101 3,500 2,326 .... 1,574 .... 3,924 .... 3,924 .... .... 1,185 375 9,384 .... .... .... 9,384
SPICER 1,106 5,249,643 200,647 178,879 31,766 19,734 .... 127,227 11,695 138,922 54,508 2,260 10,071 6,575 442,715 531,287 2,250 342,961 1, 319, 213
SPRING GROVE 1,350 3,614,630 176,466 114,281 66,126 867 177,370 274,586 .... 451,956 48,435 4,183 61,594 38,967 786,409 869,079 .... 30,693 1,686,181
SPRING HILL 75 269,318 6,232 2,114 .... 2,010 .... 4,273 .... 4,273 1,214 . ... 191 3,567 13,369 .... .... . ... 13,369
SQUAW LAKE 145 192,854 5,043 3,068 .... 2,869 .... 4,475 .... 4,475 2,315 .... .... 4,572 17,299 .... .... . ... 17,299
ST: ANTHONY [STEARNS] 93 208,648 2,408 1,593 .... 851 .... 1,594 .... 1,594 .... . ... 135 30 4,203 .... .... .... 4,203
51. BONIFACIUS 1,084 6,494,200 177,548 160,323 40,339 16,641 49,061 96, ISS 14,138 159,394 66,357 11,759 12,347 10,815 477,965 .... .... 18,242 496,207
ST. CLAIR 689 1,850,536 51,074 31,295 12,600 457 .... 67,757 .... 67,757 180 .... 9,049 21,252 142,590 .... 14,500 .... 157,090
ST. HILAIRE 299 850,140 41,909 32,473 2,265 2,957 .... 24,179 .... 24,179 15,435 .... 947 5,401 83,657 .... 12,150 214 96,021
ST: LEO 139 299,789 6,000 3-457 .... 204 .... 10,612 .... 10,612 3,240 .... 1,149 641 19,303 .... 3,700 .... 23,003
51. KARTIR 275 843,654 15,602 9,155 483 2,480 .... 20,261 .... 20,261 22,635 .... 3,379 11, 917 70,310 .... .... . ... 70,310
ST. KARl'S POINT 351 2,788,989 15,688 16,034 .... so .... 8,136 .... 8,136 .... 53 1,436 779 26,488 .... .... ., .. 26,488
ST. MICHAEL 1,981 7,807,881 200,014 166,620 234,821 29,931 3,011 186,203 .... 189,214 44,381 2,875 26,871 5,030 699,743 178,877 . ... . ... 878,620
ST. ROSA 68 266,850 3,523 1,624 .... 1,783 .... 3,960 .... 3,960 . ... . ... .... 60 7,427 . ... . ... . ... 7,427
ST. STEPHER 636 1,652,938 54,693 41,662 .... 3,844 .... 42,603 .... 42,603 27,997 3,272 6,958 10,592 136,928 265,000 .... . ... 401,928
ST. VINCENT 142 166,144 4,998 3,223 .... 152 . ... 7,342 .... 7,342 .... .... .... 1,333 12,050 .... .... . ... 12,050
STACY 1,014 2,696,391 60,682 73,980 77,405 899 .... 55,491 . ... 55,491 732 1,609 8,311 9,882 227,299 .... 27,000 ., .. 254,299
S'l'ARBUCl 1,167 4,008,886 95,251 68,771 14,949 6,061 .... 202,637 . ... 202,637 72,228 6,587 12,684 27,256 411,173 .... 20,000 166,632 597,805
STEEN 142 338,305 9,003 6,967 16,789 .... . ... 71,425 3,076 74,501 3,953 .... 4,779 3,429 110,418 .... .... . ... 110,418
STEPHEN 848 2,959,318 35,935 31,680 17,393 3,596 .... 102,903 . ... 102,903 26,069 1,995 3,665 30,997 218,297 . ... 130,000 954 349,251
STEWART 552 1,758,216 140,001 98,196 7,782 2,075 .... 146,089 482 146,571 20,583 2,255 2,925 4,024 284,411 .... 8,500 9,700 302,611
STOCnON 540 1,196,789 25,602 19,392 15,506 4,494 .... 20,980 .... 20,980 5,222 . ... 8,708 6,086 80,388 .... .... .... 80,388
STORDEN 277 990,166 62,638 45,974 .... 362 . ... 70,271 . ... 70,271 12,738 .... 7,122 1,446 137,913 .... .... 47,744 185,657
STRANDQUIST 117 144,730 2,000 2,332 .... 2,031 . ... 8,618 500 9,118 3,376 354 1,617 492 19,320 .... 556 .... 19,876
STRATHCONA 38 56,995 600 397 .... IS .... 2,285 .... 2,285 271 . ... .... .... 2,968 .... .... .... 2,968
STURGEON LAKE 258 682,121 9,500 7,665 .... 2,966 .... 7,978 .... 7,978 8,155 .... 897 13,478 41,139 .... . ... 5,285 46,424



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 19B7

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRENT DISBURSEMENTS OTHER USES

OTHER STREETS PARKS TOTAL TOTAL --- -- - TRANSFERS -- ---- TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND AND ALL INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT~ FIRE SAFETY HIGHIiAYS SANITATION LIBRARY RECREATION --!JRPORT OTHER PAYMENTS EXPENDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTION FUNDS FUNDS & OTHER USES

ROGERS 65,371 30,43B 34,939 16,903 41,747 207 .... 7,3B6 .... 33,956 37,639 26B,5B6 342,050 610,636 39,000 .... . ... 649,636

ROLLINGSTONE 27,433 1,000 13,OBO 1,lB3 33,735 1,326 ... , 7,535 .... .... 36,445 121,737 65,109 1B6, B46 42,000 15,000 14,61B 25B,464

RONNEBY FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION

ROOSEVELT l,4B3 .... 2B6 .... l,7B3 735 .... 1,877 .... 1,109 .... 7,273 340 7,613 .... . .... . ... 7,613

ROSCOE 5,B18 192 170 .... 2,182 189 ..... . ... .... 463 1,496 10,510 3,850 14,360 2,104 .... ..... 16,464

ROSE CREEK 19,329 .... B,922 147 12,247 .... .... 1,837 ..... B,427 13,104 64,013 15,417 79,430 20,000 5,000 12,046 116,476

ROTHSAY 19,994 23,999 10,210 52 9,080 13,525 .... 3,350 ..... 24,4B9 2B,9B6 133,685 97,33B 231,023 27,000 3,207 3,200 264,430

ROYALTON 34,133 23,533 17,653 .... 16,383 .... 355 4 .... .... 23,904 115,965 17,435 133,400 19,146 .... .... 152,546

RUSHFORD [V 1 14,305 1,049 1,164 193 12,359 2,3BO ..... . ... .... 5,800 5,058 42,308 27,910 70,21B 6,667 99 .... 76,9B4

RUTLEDGE 2,134 .... 1,485 .... 2,934 .... .... 300 .... 2,251 .... 9,104 5,100 14,204 .... . ... 97 14,301

SABIN 22,754 .... 23,543 135 B,796 12,000 .... 734 .... 3,77B 42,053 113,793 294,996 408,7B9 1B,OOO .... 2,400 429,189

SANDSTONE 75,287 45,307 30,555 6,484 97,045 1,907 1,964 17,7B2 14,439 94,400 12,327 397,497 37,663 435,160 54,832 3,767 llB,746 612;505

SARGEANT 2,538 100 500 .... 727 332 .... 640 .... 4,050 .... B,8B7 .... 8,B87 .... .... . ... 8,8B7

SCANLON 91,655 46,lBO 22,938 923 40,374 .... .... 7,231 .... 17,752 1,B47 22B,900 69,410 29B,310 5,000 13,394 15,000 331, 704

SEAFORTH 5,296 432 2,686 .... 4,514 1,312 .... 1,181 .... .... .... 15,421 .... 15,421 .... . ... . ... 15,421

SEBEKA 23,750 50,105 26,031 .... 30,912 19,397 .... 3,425 .... 57, B50 .... 211,470 14,038 225,508 .... . ... 36 225,544

SEDAN 1,943 .... . ... .... 1,376 .... .... .... .... .... .... 3,319 .... 3,319 .... . ... . ... 3,319

SHAFER 9,367 3,130 8,244 .... 20,432 454 .... .... .... 11,404 4,305 57,336 19,607 76,943 13,000 .... 2,953 92, B96

SHELLY 7,221 3,842 7,248 .... 5,893 2,126 .... 2,712 .... 16,639 .... 45,681 44,790 90,471 .... .... . ... 90,471

00 SHEVLIN 3,172 .... 1,530 3,647 18,124 197 .... .... .... 283 .... 26,953 1,414 28,367 .... .... . ... 28,367
-.J SKYLINE 1,3B4 4,499 2,302 .... 3,424 .... .... .... 11,609 2,037 13,646 .... .... . ... 13,646.... .... ....

SOBIESKI 2,171 220 625 .... 3,859 85 .... .... .... 4,704 .... 11,664 . ... 11,664 .... . ... . ... 11,664

SOLIiAY 1,270 .... 1,362 .... 6,987 61 .... .... .... 656 .... 10; 336 . ... 10,336 .... . ... . ... 10,336

SPICER 89,451 30,269 4B,497 3,025 47,206 .... 2,201 49,216 .... 1B,357 4B,OOB 336,230 151,75ll 487,98B 165,482 88,095 342,961 1, OB4, 526

SPRING GROVE 69,085 65,151 16,9B8 .... 70,68B 35,173 .... 48,576 .... 37,B14 2,199 345,674 B75,773 1, 221, 447 19,000 . ... 30,693 1,271,140

SPRING HILL 1,902 .... l,5B3 ..... l,B89 1,630 .... .... . ... 1,407 1,5B4 9,995 .... 9,995 1,500 . ... . ... 11,495

SQUAll LAKE 5,110 2,294 1,232 .... 2,955 .... .... .... .... 2,759 .... 14,350 300 14,650 .... . ... . ... 14,650

ST. ANTHONY [STEARNS] 493 .... 740 .... 2,052 15 .... .... .... . ... .... 3,300 . ... 3,300 . ... . ... . ... 3,300

ST. BONIFACIUS 66,102 B9, B70 4B,034 6,030 45,011 31,053 .... l,BB5 .... 5,955 22,098 316,038 61, 280 377,318 78,000 . ... 18,242 473,560

ST. CLAIR 41, 517 18,299 1,851 .... 42,166 704 .... 300 .... 15,344 .... 120,lB1 . ... 120,lB1 .... . ... . ... 120,181

ST. HILAIRE 33,069 .... 4,012 160 15,396 7,006 .... 1,027 .... 20,548 2,950 84,168 .... B4,168 4,000 6,238 214 94,620

ST. LEO 11,970 .... 5,277 .... 2,806 .... .... 3,345 .... ..... ..... 23,398 . .... 23,398 .... 2,000 . ... 25,398

ST. HARTIN 4,560 291 5,120 .... 5,791 720 .... .... .... 8,216 .... 24,698 16,980 41,678 . ... 1,816 . ... 43,494

ST. MARY'S POINT 6,356 4,846 5,508 400 4,729 1,380 .... 11 .... 368 .... 23,59B . ... 23,598 .... . ... . ... 23,598

ST. MICHAEL 111,030 24,698 22,776 8,276 23,711 .... .... 10, B32 . ... 72,124 68, B53 342,300 216,523 558,823 65,000 . ... . ... 623,823

ST. ROSA 997 154 864 .... 2,437 .... .... 10 .... 424 . ... 4,BB6 6,03B 10,924 . ... . ... . ... 10,924

ST. STEPHEN 28,495 12,44B 36,967 1,375 B,012 .... .... .... . ... .... 2,640 89,937 261,740 351,677 7,000 . ... . ... 35B,677

ST. VINCENT 1,672 .... 1,000 .... 2,BOB 64 .... 2,049 .... 2,108 .... 9,701 .... 9,701 . ... . ... . ... 9,701
STACY 22,537 11,B44 13, B76 2,225 9,971 139 .... 7,598 .... 59,600 28,845 156,635 52,766 209,401 20,000 . ... . ... 229,401
STARBUCK 22,220 50,656 21, 635 413 78,310 34,977 .... 37,121 2,541 94,891 3,520 346,284 27,838 374,122 29,165 23,385 166,632 593,304

STEEN 14,983 .... 535 .... 3,990 2,949 ..... 543 ..... . ... 13,754 36,754 62,715 99,469 11,457 . ... . ... 110,926

STEPHEN 73,354 35,536 9,214 7,356 102,757 .... ..... 35,983 6,891 42,950 7,460 321, 501 13,441 334,942 15,000 . ... 954 350, B96

STEIiART 43,471 49,637 20,197 .... 97,632 15,400 .... .... .... . ... 6,976 233,313 B,500 241,813 10,000 . ... 9,700 261,513

STOCKTON 18,527 517 1,447 315 14,010 281 .... 2,321 .... 9B6 10,950 49,354 11,693 61,047 8,000 . ... . ... 69,047

STORDEN 21, 186 8,207 9,656 .... 21, 299 6,341 .... 2,214 .... 2,499 4,037 75,439 4,B22 BO,261 10,000 53,395 47,744 191,400
STRANDQUIST 4,530 272 500 .... 5,3B3 3,468 .... 1,543 .... 3,008 .... 18,704 522 19,226 .. ... .... . ... 19,226
STRATHCONA 739 130 200 .... 424 20 .... 35 .... 1,511 .... 3,059 220 3,279 . ... . ... . ... 3,279
STURGEON LAKE 6,668 .... 10,846 .... 5,666 .... .. ... .... . .... 99 1,050 24,329 5,894 30,223 2,609 . .... 5,285 3B,117



nBLE 3A
CLASSIFICATIOI OF CIty RECEIPTS - 1987

GOVERRlmlTAL FUIDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

IEVEJUE RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
nl TOtAL ImREST ---- TRAIISFERS ---- TOTAL

TOTAL LEVY LICERSES ImRGOV- CHARGES fIlES EARIIICS ALL EltER- GOVERI- REVENUES
POPU- nXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL AID FEDERAL SUTE LOCAL ERRHmAL FOR AID 01 OTHER TOnL PRISE !'ImAL & OTRER

IAIlE OF CIty LAtIOI VALUATIOI 1987 TAXES ASSESStlEIfS PERMITS GlUtS GUnS GlAnS REmroES SERVICES FORFEITS IIVESTHmS RmIWES REVEIUES BOllROIHRG FUIDS FUIDS SOURCES
SUNBURG 121 215,940 7,088 3,412 •••• 45 15,291 4,509 19,800 15,787 .... 2,052 2,200 43,296 43,296
SUNFISH un: 366 7,157,422 157,722 148,463 .... 22,645 21,961 21,961 343 4,270 4 155 191,841 191,841
S,ARVILLE 312 925,341 16,901 11,949 7,411 160 60,211 60,211 795 169 7,901 6,922 95,518 3,361 98,879
nconITE 330 1,015,095 123,166 99,254 836 92,083 92,083 15,n8 40,556 6,211 254,718 254,718
'rAl'IARACIC 83 242,642 2,499 1,795 1,737 4,862 8,168 13,030 60 809 1,081 18,518 18,518
nOPI n 168,874 3,000 1,837 1,215 1,981 1,981 .... 383 .... 5,416 5,416
TAILORS FALLS 588 3,814,694 115,199 18,897 17,931 6,213 108,129 1011,129 11,130 13,1115 68,393 6,916 308,514 308,514
TEImEY 17 33,155 __ 810 786 .... 1,650 1,650 20 .... 600 3,056 3,056
TENSTRIKE 160 578,601 3,000 1,894 2,836 1,585 1,585 .... 911 153 7,439 7,439
T80llS0N 132 1.053,606 48,940 13,051 15 15,233 15,233 1,628 55 2,559 2,715 35,256 3,455 676 39,387
TIRtAH 88 226,364 8,500 6,194 476 10,593 10,593 3,n8 .... 1,357 22,398 .... 2,000 24,398
TOWER 509 1,229,899 84,998 58,675 665 89,931 89,931 88,534 1,454 11,187 256,446 650,000 20,000 26,100 952,546
tR~CY 2,392 5,646,711 419,886 290,011 38,185 5,099 15,530 5",054 559,584 33,430 7,126 45,500 72,825 1,051,766 74,279 162,115 1,288,160
TRAIL 63 170,172 3,950 3,152 .... 1,344 3,678 3,678 1,006 22 9,202 9,202
TROKKALD 87 361,035 4,630 3,258 61 50 11,913 11,913 2,097 829 18,214 18,214
TRosn 107 261,297 3,003 2,320 45 2,104 998 426 1,424 2,562 520 25 9,600 9,600

00 TURTLE RIVER 71 283,635 .... .... .••• 5,050 725 725 .... 1,922 596 8,293 8,293
00 tWIR LUES 168 1,090,543 32,801 19,726 .... 1,185 32,291 32,291 175 22,309 607 75,293 75,293

'nnIl VALLEY 887 1,887,895 143,669 96,936 41,252 1,072 250,n5 144,878 395,653 18,660 1,034 11,637 34,395 600,639 364,000 44,989 1,009,628
UNDERWOOD 374 649,937 37,100 18,945 .... 611 56,312 56,312 421 990 2,081 41,648 121,008 , 121,008
URBANK 85 262,361 2,099 925 70 2,138 2,215 2,215 1,011 147 595 7,101 1,101
VERGAS 329 874,495 11,100 6,643 437 13,547 10,340 23,887 3,492 31 2,541 37,037 3,500 420 40,957
VERIHLLIOIl 524 2,348,588 33,036 39,811 2,659 25,522 25,522 25 33 498 502 69,110 .•.• 2,667 631 72,408
VERRDALE 504 1,466,779 41,001 30,680 36 66,461 66,461 21,166 799 3,296 5,845 128,283 10,000 .... 138,283
VUIRG 119 139,395 6,800 4,902 24 142 20,940 1,.000 22,082 1,800 374 5,912 629 35,723 330 36,053
V~LLARD 258 719,960 30,008 21,316 3,087 1,202 33,565 33,565 15,824 943 3,867 79,804 27,918 107,722
VnUNG 109 221,121 3,200 1,837 .... 1,536 10,181 10,181 3,178 665 1,245 18,642 18,642
II\BASHA 2,397 9,049,305 422,349 313,662 97,176 17,768 1,024475,590 15,787 492,401 98,913 6,843 88,201 106,6041,221,568 58,000 3,8491,283,417
llAHKOIl 250 1,232,950 20,759 18,153 27,376 1,728 22,449 22,449 9,881 155 9,359 15,654 104,755 1,605 2,101 108,461
II\LDORF 237 868,094 44,750 33,433 2,545 96 58,337 58,337 7,634 69 2,158 4,951 109,223 8,265 117,488
lIALKER . 1,021 4,877,063 217,229 201,737 1,200 8,703 246 232,370 6,417 239,033 110,370 9,951 28,844 62,012 661,850 172,000 61,033 894,883
IlII'LTERS 90 157,895 14,015 7,798 .... 737 .... 22,262 22,262 4,795 .... 1,542 823 37,951 ...• .•.• 31,957
II\LTRA" 182 428,014 29,609 9,365 1,680 501 78,488 152,244 230,732 1,307 39 2,517 14,911 261,052 155,000 6,692 422,744

.1IANAHIRGO 833 3,521,411 151,607 100,033 4,363 838 195,926 •••• ~95,926 18,138 277 21,921 3,791 345,287 345,287
WARDA 100 289,217 12,003 9,787 3,911 8,687 8,687 10,175 .... 124 200 32,884 32,884
WARBA 119 449,604 10,950 7,300 1,522 13,097 13,097 3,215 •.•• 4,480 2,367 31,981 2,460 34,441
WARREN 2,098 4,986,698 94,448 68,348 20,163 7,091 258,391 258,391 39,608 4,925 10,247 42,799 451,572 200,000 155,037 806,609
WAnINS 778 2,674,564 150,845 116,887 19,145 9,661 114,958 190,531 305,489 155,805 1,465 26,059 20,325 654,836 •..• 2,572 71,395 728,803
WAUBUN 350 959,814 35,004 24,075 415 2,168 32,861 32,861 6,970 3,273 29,312 99,074 .... 99,074
W~ERLY 591 2,721,624 121,117 75,328 327 778 964 113,907 114,811 21,058 6,481 12,064 230,907 55,000 285,907
WENDELL 184 622,926 20,007 14,122 4,104 241 208,332 293,003 501,335 17,279 53 11,249 3,384 552,367 165,000 .... 117,367
WEST CORCORD 753 2,397,377 108,100 56,233 7,425 1,535 .•.• 128,712 1,345 130,057 46,141 884 5,791 22,782 270,848 5,439 106 276,393
WEST UlUOR 80 231,571 3,500 2,448 .... 848 137 2,391 2,528 29 ••.• 72 .... 5,925 .... .... 5,925
WESTBROOK 893 2,322,203 128,488 117,230 10,184 4,295 186,703 186,703 57,778 559 33,421 22,457 433,221 24,000 88,012 545,239
WESTPORT 49 100,459 700 493 700 1,983 1,983 80 .... 193 400 3,849 38 3,887
WIIAUR 91 232,116 6,182 3,970 12 7,262 ..•. 7,262 328 158 635 675 13,040 1,904 14,944
WILDER 96 227,152 5,702 4,139 2,312 8,873 8,873 .... .... 838 1,022 17,184 5,773 22,957
WlLLIAKS 236 469,413 20,002 14,988 99 16,840 34,028 50,868 8,061 13 1,464 9,114 84,607 .... 84,607



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 19B7

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CUR~ENT DISBURSEMENTS OTHER USES

OTHER STREETS PARKS TOTAL TOTAL ------ TRANSFERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND AND ALL INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES

NAME OF CITY GOVEIimlENT _~OLI~L FIRE SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION LIBRARY RECREATION AIRPORT_ OTHEL PAYMENTS EXPENDITURES --2UTLAI_ EXPENDITURES REDEMPTION FUNDS FUNDS &. .OTHER USES

SUNBURG 6,558 11,000 B, B52 75 3,066 .... .... 1,486 ..... 10,815 .... 41,852 .... 41,852 .... . ... .... 41,852

SUNFISH LAKE 43,188 47,950 9,983 12,970 8,772 .... .... .... .... 52,090 .... 174,953 .... 174,953 .... . ... .... 174,953

SWANVILLE 16,494 311 5,842 604 22,502 297 .... 1,283 .... 16,728 1,274 65,335 9,955 75,290 54,547 .... 3,361 133,198

TACONITE 38,804 .... 12,248 480 29,066 22,933 1,000 34,832 .... 23,029 . ... 162,392 24,085 186,477 .... . ... .... 186,477

TAMARACK 4,355 .... 1,503 .... 6,716 195 .... 2,575 .... 1,906 . ... 17,250 1,285 18,535 .... .... . ... 18,535

TAOPI 1,021 .... 44 .... 1,844 65 .... .... .... 969 .... 3,943 .... 3,943 .... . ... .... 3,943

TAYLORS FALLS 47,653 69,780 20,406 2,766 49,601 794 6,728 .... .... 10,141 72, 457 280,326 46,042 326,368 27 ,633 .... .... 354,001

TENNEY 573 .... . ... .... 703 210 .... .... ..... 430 . ... 1,916 .... 1,916 .... . ... ..... 1,916

TENSTRIKE 3,929 .... 596 .... 2,692 .... .... .... .... . .... .... 7,217 .... 7,217 .... . ... .... 7,217

THOMSON 14,271 .... 2,440 .... 6,898 120 .... . ... ..... 3,343 .... 27,012 2,009 29,081 2,840 .... 676 32,597

. TINTAH 6,995 2,584 1,110 .... 2,536 150 .... . ... .... 2,915 . ... 16,290 .... 16,290 .... 1,556 2,000 19,846

TOilER 69,3B3 71,610 12,109 .... 14,501 ..... .... 5,327 2,445 81,799 7,097 264,271 .... 264,271 5,603 . ... 26,100 295,974

TRACY 141,460 184,950 41,603 4,006 239,089 1,235 14,154 20,288 4,012 42,013 73,757 766,627 350,658 1,117,285 255,000 .... 162,115 1,534,400

TRAIL 6,253 .... 475 .... 1,986 3,420 ...... 420 .... .... .... 12,554 .... 12,554 .... .... . ... 12,554

TROMI1ALD 6,617 .... 697 ..... 4,554 10 .... .... .... 1,465 .... 13,343 6,910 20,253 .... .... .... 20,253

TROSKY 2,506 146 195 .... 3,255 1,985 .... 621 .... 1,083 .... 9,791 .... 9,791 .... . ... . ... 9,791

TURTLE RIVER 3,846 .... 548 ...... 1,305 ..... .... .... ...... 673 ..... 6,372 .... 6,372 .... .... . ... 6,372

TWIN LAKES 18,048 .... 2,922 .... 3,789 2,940 .... 472 ..... .... .... 28,171 .... 28,171 ..... . ... . ... 28,171

TWIN VALLEY 47,186 38,119 13,658 .... 66,895 110 .... 2,344 750 9,204 59,659 237,925 243,838 481,763 463,000 990 44,989 990,742

00
UNDERWOOD 16,485 3,553 5,805 ..... 39,217 585 ..... 1,276 .... 6,763 .... 73,684 30,178 103,862 .... . ... . ... 103,862

\0 URBANK 1,251 .... 559 .... 2,483 .... .... 178 .... 1,937 .... 6,408 .... 6,408 .... . ... . ... 6,408

VERGAS 8,291 .... 6,617 .... 5,013 . .... 5,087 2,493 ...... ..... .... 27,501 8,218 35,719 .... 96 420 36,235

VERMILLION 13,187 7,588 5,936 175 10,566 918 ....... 3,319 ..... .... .... 41,689 11,203 52,892 .... . ... 631 53,523

VERNDALE 20,434 31, 731 22,749 2,287 21,146 ..... ..... 4,867 ..... 4,325 .... 107,539 12,227 119,766 .... . ... .... 119,766

VIKING 3,796 70 934 .... 4,001 ..... ..... 877 ..... 9,093 . ... 18,771 .... 18,771 .... 16,974 330 36,075

VILLARD 11,553 .... 10,235 .... 7,240 11,409 .... 3,424 .... 7,022 258 51,141 2,646 53,787 5,000 .... . .... 58,787

VINING 4,487 .... 4,950 .... 2,965 285 ...... 1,200 ..... 250 ..... 14,137 1,797 15,934 .. ...... . ... . ... 15,934

WABASHA 80,803 127,078 52,100 6,254 128,342 2,560 48,794 105,742 ...... 98,917 213,793 864,383 216,548 1,080,931 316,700 . ... 3,849 1, 401, 480

IIAHKON 21,659 2,176 12,366 .... 6,808 ..... ..... 760 .... 100 11,800 55,669 15,821 71,490 8,000 3,852 2,101 85,443
WALDORF 21,840 .... 9,545 ..... 15,577 330 342 1,365 ..... 2,588 840 52,427 5, B28 58,255 6,000 2,184 8,265 74,704
WALKER 107,406 B5,415 35,323 4,046 80,858 .... 15,416 25,957 13,577 49,625 23,694 441,347 114,838 556,185 195, 000 . ... 61,033 812,218
WALTERS 7,206 .... 6,311 ...... 6,857 .... .... 1,022 .... 772 .... 22,168 278 22,446 . ... ..... . .... 22,446
WALTHAM 11,909 .... 700 .... 4,194 1,323 .... .... .... 20,187 3,303 41,616 285,875 327,491 . ... . ... 6,692 334,lB3
WANAMINGO 45,453 40,050 6,765 55 39,832 2,294 .... 29,651 . ... 46,977 36,243 247,320 10,488 257,80B 55,000 ..... . ... 312,808
WANDA 1,840 4,525 1,913 283 4,930 2,552 ..... .... .... 4,522 616 21,181 3,984 25,165 2,000 .... . ... 27,165
WARBA 4,615 ..... 5,464 .... 4,031 255 400 661 .... 5,073 .... 20,499 9,3B4 29,883 . ... . ... Z,460 32,343
IIARREN 92,089 69,602 32,OB6 32,273 214,109 .... 255 67,511 5,331 74,600 27,059 614,915 96,493 711,408 26,000 . ... 155,537 892,945
WATKINS 58,370 51,893 40,807 300 47,488 18,800 .... 6,061 . ... 38, B9A 19,468 282,OB5 305,433 587,518 67,400 . ... 71,395 726,313
WAUBUN 6,909 10,494 8,118 .... 16,762 1.182 .... 8,978 .... 14,071 .... 66,514 23,453 89,967 . ... . ... . ... 89,967
IIAVERLY 26,127 18,923 8,524 928 45,700 .... .... 4,815 .... 63,705 .... 168,722 16,500 185,222 . ... . ... . ... 185,222
WENDELL 18,OB3 360 4,302 .... 15,059 9,175 .... 2,043 . ... 15,061 9,009 73,092 471, 470 544, 5~2 . ... .... . ... 544,562
lIEST CONCORD 60,545 36,905 16,714 266 48,514 B67 9,528 34,119 .... .... 3,60B 211, 066 81, 709 2Q2,775 26,000 335 106 319,216
IIEST UNION 2,183 ..... 2,671 .... 1,792 .... ..... 153 .... 23 . ... 6,822 . .... 6,822 . ... .... . ... 6,822
WESTBROOK 60,924 41,697 28,809 .... 49,696 337 6,025 25,857 . ... 300 13,163 226,808 1~3, 123 3B9,931 45,000 . ... 88,012 522,943
WESTPORT 1,594 .... 193 .... 1,181 2,203 .... .... ..... 550 B 5,729 . ... 5,729 . ... . ... 3B 5,767
IIHALAN 3,241 331 88 .... 2,316 289 .... .... . ... 337 .... 6, ~02 4,742 11,344 . ... . ... 1,904 13,248
IIILDER 3,530 2,160 171 .... 2,131 1,740 .... ..... . ... 3,845 .... 13,577 . ... 13,577 .... . ... 5,773 19,350
IIILLIAMS 26,057 4,749 8,517 .... 40 .... 665 1,333 . ... 571 . ... 41,932 305 42,237 . ... 2B,lB3 . ... 70,420



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATIOR OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1987

GOVERRIIERTAL mIlS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

IiEVElUE RECEIPTS OTHER SOURCES
TAX TOTAL IRTEREST ---- TRANSFERS ---- TOTAL

TOtAL LEVI LICERSES IRTERGOV- CHARGES FIlES EARMIRGS ALL ERTER- GOVERR- REVERUES
POPU- TAXABLE COLLECT. SPECIAL ill FEDERAL STATE LOCAL ERDmAL FOil AID 01 OTHEIl TOTAL PRISE IIEITAL , OTHER

RAtlE OF CIn LATIOfl VALUATIOR 1987 TAXES ASSESStlEtlTS PElIUTS GUm Gilms GUiltS IlEVEllUES SERVICES FORFEITS IIIVES'lIlElITS REVElUES IlEVElUES BORROlIliRG FUIDS rulDS SOURCES
WILLOW RIVER 310 914,029 8,500 5,904 2,681 35,311 35,311 4,957 10,732 23,270 82,855 82,855
WILTOR 182 761,748 500 380 3,571 529 529 .... 3,124 2,512 10,116 10,116
WINGER 193 625,637 43,947 34,399 13,322 4,817 1,000 36,194 37,194 5,302 8,753 61,536 165,323 1,452 166,775
IiHfSTED 1,672 5,95,8,527 243,728 172,969 53,642 20,290 325,169 325,169 57,468 15,308 61,719 84,522 791,087 4,825 62 795,974
IIITOR 180 429,653 9,899 6,309 256 102 23,384 23,384 594 .... 6,506 37,151 6,925 2 44,078
WOLF LUE 40 127,218 500 358 206 4,601 4,607 18,217 190 6,361 29,939 10,000 .... 39,939
WOLVERTon 156 475,973 16,000 13,681 1,900 26,108 12,500 38,608 9,150 7,237 12,172 82,748 80,000 29,726 192,474
WOOD LUE 384 1,128,308 52,653 39,110 370 83,922 .... 83,922 14,283 1 8,529 5,131 151,346 151,346
VooDLARD 496 11,584,062 118,742 112,140 15,581 5,246 13,170 4,034 22,450 400 2,147 2,068 2,566 157,352 157,352
WOODSTOCK 178 363,486 13,013 FAILED 1'0 REPORT IlII TIRE FOR TRIS PUBLICATIOI
WRENSHALL 288 1,602,807 ·33,386 28,140 1,048 75,606 75,606 11,302 16,784 3,738 136,618 63,530 200,148
IRIGHT 137 380,482 2,310 1,451 1,136 1,578 1,578 3,100 .... 6 7,271 .... 7,271
lfYOIIIIG 1,943 9,241,374 248,824 145,415 352,580 24,498 176,001 176,001 .... 10,633 72,218 99,259 880,604 347,580 23,630 24,162 1,275,976
YOURG AMERICA 1,351 6,474,361 137,753 128,557 73,746 10,1110 151,335 1,1113 153,148 69,317 2,631 43,808 .... 482,017 7,119 489,136
ZEKPLE 56 244,201 4,884 '3,511 2 2,302 2,302 .... .... 787 30 6,632 6,632
~UIIBRO FALLS 188 566,197 14,978 9,534 5,974 81,297 12,109 93,406 25 252 2,825 5,366 117,382 424 117,806
ZUKBROTA 2,335 11,666,662 500,023 FAILED TO REPORT II TIllE FOi THIS PUBLICI\TIOII

\0
o

TOTAL 238,616 29,716,655 5,865,508 14,032,384 1,531,007 6,791,763 5,115,774 101,546,110 4,968,806 137,873,713
855,245,530 20,644,285 1,584,195 38,.71,012 54,034,403 562,080 6,948,102 20,227,161 11,131,636



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION Of CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL fUNDS
(Under 2,500 in Population)

CURRENT DISBURSEMENTS OTHER USES
OTHER STREETS PARKS TOTAL TOTAL ------ TRANSfERS ------ TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC AND AND ALL INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL TOTAL DEBT ENTERPRISE GOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES
NAIlE OF CITY GOVERNMENT POLICE FIRE SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION LIBRARY RECREATIOll AIRPORT OTHER PAYMENTS EXPENDITURES OUTLAY EXPENDITURES REDEMPTION FUNDS FUNDS &OTHER USES

IIILLOW RIVER 9,134 .... 15,321 .... 16,882 .... .... 1,093 . .... 4,285 .... 46,715 90,258 136,973 . ... . ... .. ... 136,973
WILTON 5,225 ..... 994 .... 3,696 . ... . ... 100 ..... 1,987 .... 12,002 . ... 12,002 . ... .... .. ... 12,002
WINGER 26,252 4,883 4,464 .... 10,597 2,268 . ... . ... . ... 11,129 9,752 69,345 46,628 115,973 11,000 5,000 . ... 131,973
WINSTED 98,937 116,153 34,281 3,649 11,090 50,719 5,890 19,293 12,363 10,297 84,168 5'06,840 101,560 608,400 110,934 .... 62 719,396
WINTON 18,759 .... 1,150 26 2,625 80 .... 350 .... .... 2,308 25,298 7,945 33,243 5,000 1,216 2 39,461
WOLF LAKE 2,190 .... 18,543 -... 2,251 7 .... 1,187 .... 3,591 . ... 27,769 16,086 43,855 .... . ... ,e •• 43,855
WOLVERTON 6,965 2,506 9,754 .... 7,269 .... .... 2,072 . ... 24,183 2,122 54,871 120,738 175,609 30 8,596 29,726 213,961
11000 LArE 14,307 10,082 17,287 100 33,320 .... .... 60S .... 11, 595 .... 87,296 30,044 117,340 . ... 9,614 . ... 126,954
1I00DLAND 17,458 58,928 1,935 9,215 32,531 6,608 .... .... ..... 11,177 . ... 137,852 .... 137,852 .... .... . ... 137,852
WOODSTOCK FAILED '1'0 REPORT 1M TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATIOR
WRENSHALL 22,36B .... 13,533 610 8,869 258 .... 1,228 . ... 12,068 4,400 63,334 106,337 169,671 5,000 4,514 63,530 242,715
IIRIGHT .... . ... 3,400 .... 2,329 422 . ... 475 .... 300 . ... 6,926 .... 6,926 . .... . ... . ... 6,926
IIYOIlIRG 124,215 98,437 30,956 4,850 23,729 .... .... 9,69B ..... 28,505 100,431 420,821 102,885 523,706 119,000 3,611 24,162 670,479
YOUNG AIlERICA 121,263 21,960 22,310 4,369 25,252 47,264 5,004 7,977 .... .... 48,B93 304,292 58,579 362,871 173,333 ..... . ... 536,204
ZEIlPLE 1,770 ..... 488 .... 235 90 . ... . ... . ... 15,253 .... 17,836 .... 17,836 . ... . ... .... 17,836
ZUIIBRO fALLS 11,205 .... 1,939 .... 10,931 159 .... 1,607 . .... 2,710 . ... 28,551 182,781 211,332 .... 193,719 424 405,475
ZUMBROTA fAILED TO REPORT IR TIllE fOR THIS PUBLICATION

~ TOTAL 13,061,812 5,267,494 11,910,075 606,932 238,283 6,698,690 40,264,941 16,223,633 11,145,252
9,268,455 402,825 1,962,301 2,70B,199 8,578,413 60,703,479 100,968,420 1,723,420 130,060,725



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(UNDER 2 , 500 IN POPULATION)

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE &. ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
ADA 3 , 389 4 , 324 1 , 000 ... . 11 , 591 .... .... 10,735 31 , 039
ADAMS ... . .... .. .. ...... .. ... ..... .. .... .. ... 1 , 503 1 , 503
ADRIAN 714 12,247 77,690 ..... .. 10 , 465 .. ..... 2,071 ...... 103 , 187
AITKIN ... . 12,807 42 , 851 ...... .. ........ ...... .. .. ...... . ...... 55 , 658
AKELEY ...... .. ..... . ... . . ... .... •• III • 15,373 . ... 15 , 373
ALBANY ... . 12 , 530 59 , 513 ... . 36 , 964 . ... .... 23,992 132 , 999
ALBERTA ... . ... . . ... . ... ..... . ... 507 , 132 71 , 450 578,582
ALDEN ... . 1 , 950 118,133 .... ... . ... . . ... 120 , 083
ALDRICH ... . . ... . ... .... 106 . ... . ... . ... 106
ALPHA ... . 24 , 000 ... . .. ... .... .... . ... . ... 24 , 000
ALVARADO ... . 7 , 970 ... . · ... .... . ... 694 7 , 055 15,719
AMBOY 1,966 18 , 343 3 , 614 ... . 3,244 . ... 36 , 499 .... 63 , 666
ANNANDALE 14 , 244 93 , 150 56 , 325 ... . ... . ' 0 ••• . ... 311, 905 475 , 624
APPLETON .... . 8 , 827 2,800 · ... 51 , 398 . ... . ... 132 , 705 195,730
ARCO ... . ... . . ... .... . ... .... . ... 5,979 5 , 979
ARGYLE 1,673 ... . 1,200 , 792 ... . .... . ... 19 , 569 19,520 1,241 , 554
ARLINGTON 14 , 430 17 , 143 36 , 386 .... . ... .... . . ... 601 , 105 669 , 064
ASHBY ... . ... . . ... ... . .... . ... 820 , 386 . ... 820 , 386
ASKOV ... . 7 , 184 200 ... . .... .. ... . ... 6 , 911 14,295
ATWATER 4,101 809 ... . ... . 1 , 040 . ... .... . ... 5 , 950
AUDUBON 18 , 357 7,381 ... . ... . .... . ... ... . . ... 25 , 738
AVOCA 1 , 667 1 , 428 651 ... . 2 , 650 . ... . ... .... 6,396
AVON ... . 7 , 706 42 , 880 ... . .... . ... . ... . ... 50 , 586

ID BACKUS 15 , 147 1,773 690 28,359 45,969tv ... . ... . ... . ....
BADGER 3 , 228 4 , 939 ... . ... . 1,743 ... . . ... .... 9,910
BAGLEY 10 , 691 759 50 , 693 .... . ... . . ... ...... . ...... 62,143
BALATON 1 , 479 8,524 375 6,070 .... .. .. .... ...... 22,260 38 , 708
BARNESVILLE 615 23,070 13 , 173 ..... .. 7 , 508 ..... .. ..... 50 , 951 95 , 317
BARNUM 140 393 10 , 066 · ...... 1, 799 .. ...... 194,404 2,705 209 , 507
BARRETT .... .. 190 ...... .. ...... .. 150 .. .. .. .. ........ 37 , 512 37 , 852
BARRY ...... .. ..... .. 11,883 ...... .. ...... .. .. . .. .. . ...... ........ 11 , 883
BATTLE LAKE ...... .. ...... .. 15 , 319 ...... .. 3 , 667 .. .. .. .. 8,755 ........ 27 , 741
BAUDETTE 4 , 444 43 , 825 19 , 052 ...... .. 5 , 071 ...... .. ...... .. ........ 72 , 392
BEAVER CREEK ..... .. 16 , 587 .. ..... ..... .. ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. ........ 16 , 587
BECKER 26,349 146,278 147 , 974 ...... .. 33,354 .. ..... ........ 1,892 , 195 2 , 246,150
BEJOU ...... .. .. ...... 2 , 100 .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... 8 , 452 ........ 10 , 552
BELGRADE 1 , 015 9,964 990 ...... .. ....... .. ...... .. ..... 113,441 125,410
BELLECHESTER ...... .. ...... .. 14 , 535 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ 14 , 535
BELLINGHAM ...... .. ..... .. 250 ...... .. .. ...... .. .... .. ...... ........ 250
BELVIEW 1,632 3 , 059 7 , 753 ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ 12 , 444
BIG FALLS ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. .. ...... 286 .. ...... ........ 85,799 86 , 085
BIG LAKE 2 , 696 13 , 782 318 , 290 ...... .. 5 , 383 ........ .. ...... 299 , 381 639 , 532
BIGELOW 6,186 3,617 13,582 ...... .. ...... .. .. ..... .. ...... ........ 23 , 385
BIGFORK ...... .. 5 , 211 7 , 121 ...... .. 268 ...... .. 844 ........ 13,444
BINGHAM LAKE ...... .. ...... .. 15 , 604 ...... .. ........ . ..... .. ..... .. ..... 15 , 604
BIRD ISLAND 7 , 229 8 , 303 86 , 273 ........ 1, 272 ...... .. .. ..... 23 , 583 126,660
BIWABIK 5 , 900 ...... . ...... .. .. .... ....... .. ...... 566 , 948 762,671 1 , 335 , 519
BLACKDUCK 8,039 1, 685 1,398 ...... .. ........ .. ...... 1,464 , 125 5 , 818 1 , 481 , 065
BLOMKEST 3,098 3 , 493 ...... .. .. ...... ....... .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 6 , 591
BLUFFTON ..... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... 50,076 .. ...... 348,030 .. ...... 398 , 106
BOVEY ...... .. ........ 17,880 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 105 , 886 14,030 137,796
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BOWLUS ...... .. 93,000 .. .. .. .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 93,000
BRAHAM 10,408 ...... .. 88,965 ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... 67,397 166,770
BRANCH 120 ...... .. 106,905 ...... .. ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... 107,025
BRANDON ...... .. ...... .. 12,353 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ .. ...... 12,353
BREEZY POINT 100 244 463 .. .. .. .. 1,172 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 1,979
BREWSTER 640 4,250 ...... .. a·a .... .. ...... ...... .. ........ .. ...... 4,890
BRICELYN ...... .. .. ...... 9,192 ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ........ 9,192
BROOK PARK ...... .. 5,391 ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. ........ .. ...... 58,934 64,325
BROOKS ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 700 700
BROOTEN ...... .. 3,300 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 3,300
BROWERVILLE ...... .. 10,812 ...... .. ...... .. ........ .. ...... 101, 520 60,831 173,163
BROWNS VALLEY 3,593 4,167 27,555 720 6,095 ........ 119,694 .. ...... 161,824
BROWNSDALE 100 5,820 ...... .. ...... .. 133 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 6,053
BROWNSVILLE ...... .. ...... .. 1,350 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 810,868 .. ...... 812,218
BROWNTON 171 114,837 28,281 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ..... 143,289
BUCKMAN ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. ........ .. ...... 23,020 .. ...... 23,020
BUFFALO LAKE ...... .. ...... .. 18,340 ...... .. ........ .. ...... 20,384 .. ...... 38,724
BUHL 26,649 ...... .. 9,930 ...... .. 28,410 ........ .. ...... 431 65,420
BUTTERFIELD 10,052 43,078 3,142 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 56,272
BYRON 2,387 12,572 15,631 ...... .. 27,643 ........ .. ...... 69,415 127,648
CALLAWAY ...... .. 562 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 562
CALUMET ...... .. ...... .. 1,500 ...... .. 2,335 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 3,835
CAMPBELL ...... .. ...... .. 2,702 ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 2,702

\0 CANBY 5,414 10,388 3,677 ........ 50,728 5,327 18,090 131,464 225,088w
CANTON ...... .. .. ...... .... .. ... . 700 .... ...... .. ..... 700
CARLOS .... .. 2,178 1,224 .... . 3,450 ...... .. ... 13,932 20,784
CARLTON 1, 701 133,576 ... .. ..... . ...... . ... . ... .. .... 135,277
CARVER .... " .. 4,000 8,823 ...... .. 14,797 ........ .. ..... 52,210 79,830
CASS LAKE 325 5,167 2,075 ....... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... . ..... 7,567
CENTER CITY .... . 8,006 ....... ....... 1,000 . ...... .. ... " 3,500 12,506
CENTERVILLE 3,809 ..... .. 465,072 ...... . .... .. .... . .... .. ..... 468,881
CEYLON ..... .. 14,173 49,858 ...... . ..... .. ..... . ..... . ... 64,031
CHATFIELD 2,169 10,267 188,506 ...... 46,152 .. ..... .. .... .. .... 247,094
CHICKAMAW BEACH ..... . ..... .. 125 ...... .. .... .. ..... .. .... .. ..... 125
CHISAGO CITY ...... 15,322 . ..... . ..... .. ..... . ...... .. ...... 795,888 811,210
CHOKIO ... . 9,147 7,500 ........ . ..... .. ..... . ..... 2,500 19,147
CLARA CITY ...... . 2,178 95,325 ....... . ..... . .... .. ...... . ..... 97,503
CLAREMONT ..... .. ........ 94,107 .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... 94,107
CLARISSA ....... 773 24,213 .. ...... 2,769 420 2,254 7,650 38,079
CLARKFIELD 936 1,613 925 ....... 807 .. ...... .. ...... . .... 4,281
CLARKS GROVE ..... .. 5,771 39,310 ..... . ....... .. .... .. ..... .. ..... 45,081
CLEAR LAKE 36,309 5,000 ..... . . .... ...... .. ..... .. ..... . ..... 41,309
CLEARBROOK ....... 92,775 .. ...... .. ...... 5,743 . ...... . ..... .. ... 98,518
CLEARWATER 5,750 18,109 375 ....... 14,500 .. ..... .. .... .. ...... 38,734
CLEMENTS .... . 5,326 11,559 . ..... .... . ..... .. ...... . ...... 16,885
CLIMAX ..... .. ....... 580 ...... .. . ...... . ...... . ...... .. ..... 580
CLONTARF .... . ..... 3,467 ...... .. .. .... .. .... .. ...... .. ...... 3,467
COKATO 902 12,867 31, 871 ........ 15,270 .. ...... .. ..... 23,086 83,996
COLD SPRING ...... " 3,145 8,400 "" .... 8,966 .. ...... 43,401 .. ...... 63,912
COLERAINE 9,447 6,224 26,857 ........ .. .. " .. .. ...... 1, 137,163 .. ...... 1,179,691
COLOGNE ....... "." . 7,930 ..... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 139,017 146,947
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COMFREY 21, 641 79,101 ••• 0 .. lI. 11, 662 ... . ... . .0 •• 112,404
COMSTOCK 635 ... . 125 . ... . ... . ... .... . ... 760
CONGER ... . 6,936 5,542 . ... ... . .. " . 11,825 .... 24,303
COOK ... . 2,300 .... . ... 2,537 . ... 828,429 717 833,983
COSMOS 1,224 ... . 250 . .... 6,028 ... . . ... .... 7,502
COTTONWOOD 472 65,528 56,238 ... . 5,106 .... . ... 72,918 200,262

.CROMWELL 775 2,382 ... . . ... . ... ... . 4,789 .... 7,946
CROSBY 1,491 3,055 2,289 570 28,255 ... . .... 1,354 37,014
CROSSLAKE 162,827 17,728 47,523 .... . 470 .... . ... 430 228,978
CURRIE 2,834 1, 788 29,987 ... . 739 ... . 743 .... 36,091
CUYUNA ... . 15,637 2,208 .... . . ... .... . ... ... " 17,845
CYRUS ... . ... . .... . ... . ... .... 104,694 . ... 104,694
DAKOTA ..... . ... . 9,221 . ... ... . lI ••• . ... 900 10,121
DALTON 2,346 ... . . ... . ... 614 ... . .... . ... 2,960
DANUBE 1,210 1,207 ... . 2,972 2,973 ..... . ... ••• II 8,362
'DA~VERS ... . 2,437 .... . · ... ... . ... . . ... .... 2,437
DARFUR ... . 2,574 3,003 · ... 4,904 .... . ... . ... 10,481
DASSEL 2,794 5,116 3,844 · .... 750 .... . ... 20,832 33,336
DAWSON 3,493 63,759 10,658 ... . 4,591 .... . ... 9,187 91,688
DE GRAFF ... . 2,514 1,099 ... . .... . ... . ... . ... 3,613
DEER CREEK ... . ... . . ... .. ... ... . .... . ... 15,956 15,956
DEl::R RIVER 19,292 8,663 16,981 ... . ... . .... 1,051,298 526,811 1, 623,045
DEERWOOD ... . 15,198 ... . . ... .... . ... · ... 2,689 17,887

\0 DELANO 17,063 1, 042, 737 108,434 1,168,234~ ... . ... . .... . ... . ...
DELAVAN ... . 56,766 .... ... . ... . . ... . ... .... 56,766
DELHI ... . 140 ..... ... . ..,. . . ... . ... .,. .. 140
DELLWOOD .... ,. 1,205 3,563 ... ,. · ... .,. .. · .... . ... 4,768
DENT ... . 5,142 ... . ... . 9,537 ..... .... . ... 14,679
DEXTER ... . 879 48,403 .... . ... . .... . ... . ... 49,282
DODGE CENTER 889 4,803 16,680 .... 10,206 . ... . ... . ... 32,578
DONALDSON .... . ... . ... . .... ... . .... · ... 369 369
DONNELLY ... . 6,184 . ... ... . .... . ... 46,605 . ... 52,789
DORAN ... . ... . 678 ... . .... . ... . ... . ... 678
DOVER 790 599 ,.,. .. · .. ,. .. ,. ,. .... . ... . ... 1,389
DUMONT ... . 1,625 ... . . ... ... . .... . ... . ... 1,625
DUNDEE .. ,. . .. ,. . 2,886 . ... ... . .,. .. . ... ,.,.. ,. 2,886
DUNNELL . ,. .. 11,546 ... . ... . ... . .... . ... 1,875 13,421
EAGLE BEND ... . 12,443 ... . . ... .... . .. ,. .... 21,136 33,579
EAGLE LAKE .... 3,075 346 ... ,. 4,015 ... . .... 858 8,294
EAST GULL LAKE 1, 109 ,. ... . ... ... . · ... . .. ,. ,. ... ,. ... 1,109
EASTON 1,135 9,534 1,945 12,534 1,597 .... · .. ,. 2,800 29,545
ECHO 159 10,607 4,217 ... . .... . ... . ... . ... 14,983
EDEN VALLEY .... ... . 8,019 . ... .... . ... 891, 861 . .. ,. 899,880
EDGERTON . ,. .. .... 3,577 . ... . .. ,. .... . ... . ... 3,577
EITZEN 624 .... 150,743 ... . 1, 800 ,. . ,. . . ... . ... 153,167
ELBA 192 1,000 7,699 ... . .... . ... . ... .... 8,891
ELBOW LAKE 3,024 7,991 5,183 ... . 8,273 .... . ... . ... 24,471
ELGIN 6,298 ... . 752 . ... · .. ,. ... . .... 7,351 14,401
ELIZABETH ... . 1, 132 ... . 150 6,810 .... . ... . ... 8,092
ELKO ... . .... .. ,. . . ... . ... . ... 8,050 . ... 8,050
ELKTON ... . .... 111,018 ... .. . ... .. ..... . .... .. ... 111,018
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GRASSTON 7,997 ..... . • II •• • II •• . ... • II II II • II II II II II II II 7,997
GREEN ISLE II II II II 88,281 II II II II II II II II II II. II II II II. 20,947 II II II II 109,228
GREENBUSH II II II II 407 56,746 II II II II II II. II • II II II II II II II II II II II 57,153
GREENFIELD II II" II II II II. 31,744 .. II" II .. II II" ... II" 224,528 II" II II 256,272
GREENWALD II II"" .... II" 22,870 ........ II"" .. II" II" ........ .. II II" 22,870
GREENWOOD II" .... .. ...... .... II .. ...... II .... II II II II"" ...... II 183,593 183,593
GREY EAGLE ...... II 3,778 II"" II II II II II ...... II II"" II .... II II II II" II 3,778
GROVE CITY 6,389 .... II" .... .. ........ II"" .. .. II II" II .. II" .. II" II 6,389
GRYGLA ... II" .. II" II ........ .. ...... 3,350 .. II"" II ..... • II II" 3,350
HACKENSACK .... II" .... II II 20,000 .. II .. II ...... II II"" .. .. ...... II"" .. 20,000
HADLEY II"" .. .. II"" 830 .. II .... 7,000 ...... II ... II" II" II" 7,830
HALLOCK 10,807 11, 256 41, 987 41,244 207 .... II" II II"" II II" II 105,501
HALSTAD II"" II 3,757 33,741 .... II" II"" .. II" ... II. II" II"" .. 37,498
HAMBURG 7,568 11,400 19,670 II II .... 500 ..... II .... II II II •• II 39,138
HANCOCK ...... II 81,867 4,268 ........ 2,438 .. II"" II II II II II II" II 88,573
HANLEY FALLS 1, 083 690 16,159 ........ 12,999 .... II II .. II" II II II"" 30,931
HANOVER 8,000 ........ .. II"" II"" II .. II"" ........ II" II" ..... II 8,000
HANSKA II II II II ........ 3,980 II" .... II". II .. II" II .... II II • II"" 3,980
HARMONY 19,141 7,619 68,978 ...... .. 35,782 .... II. .. ...... 25,372 156,892
HARRIS II" II" ........ 25,290 ...... II ........ ........ 14,276 .... II II 39,566
HARTLAND ...... .. .. .. II .. 45,528 ...... .. ........ .. II"" .... II II ... II II 45,528
HAWLEY II II"" ..... .. ........ ..... .. 19,370 37,784 ........ 655,858 713,012

\0 HAYFIELD 2,527 13,069 8,889 II ...... 132 ..... 51,707 151,026 227,350
0-

HAYWARD 14,601 9,322 23,923.... .. . ... ...... .. .... . . ... ....
HAZEL RUN 420 .... . ..... . .... . . ..... ... . . .... ..... 420
HECTOR 27,457 22,360 .... . ... . .... .. 8,100 .... 2,299 60,216
HENDERSON 122 2,275 23,338 ..... . 1,493 .... . 135,248 ...... 162,476
HENDRICKS 2,450 ... . ... . .... . .. ... ... . . ... ........ 2,450
HENDRUM .... . . .... 8,625 ... . . ... ... . . ... .... 8,625
HENNING 2,010 82,774 .... . ... . ... . ..... . ..... 100,578 185,362
HERMAN .... . 11,222 29,395 ..... ... . · ... . ... 4,576 45,193
HERON LAKE 280 1,347 10,395 ..... . 3,717 .... . ... .. .... 15,739
HEWITT 4,430 .... .. 550 .... . .... . .. .... . .... ..... 4,980
HILL CITY 7,640 .... .. 35,822 ... .. . ... ..... . .... 10,515 53,977
HILLS 577 8,940 ..... . ... . .. .... ..... .. ..... .. ...... 9,517
HILLTOP 8,800 ... . 700 2,034 .... . .. ... . ... ..... 11, 534
HINCKLEY 2,044 ... . .... . ... ..... . . ... . ... 9,010 11,054
HITTERDAL 900 6,599 ... . . ... . ... . ... . .... ..... 7,499
HOFFMAN 6,466 .... .. ..... ... .. . .... . ... .. .... 264 6,730
HOKAH 6,311 971 25,167 ..... . 1, 470 ...... .. 9,772 ...... 43,691
HOLDINGFORD 590 32,180 135,267 ....... ...... . . ..... 36,690 . .... 204,727
HOLLAND ........ ..... . ... . .. ... 9,046 . ... . ..... 4,422 13,468
HOLLANDALE 2,479 10,458 .... . .... . ... . ...... . ... 2,947 15,884
HOLLOWAY ....... ...... . .. ...... 2,853 5,308 . .... .. ..... 6,563 14,724
HOUSTON 2,985 6,901 653 ...... 2,382 .. .... .. ..... 284,731 297,652
HOWARD LAKE ...... 6,340 3,689 . ..... .. .... .. ..... 2,046,569 53,307 2,109,905
IHLEN ........ ..... . . ... . .... .. ..... .. ...... .. ..... 2,639 2,639
IRONTON ........ 7,500 888 .. ..... 2,705 .. ..... .. ..... . ... 11,093
ISANTI ....... ...... . 7,111 .. .... .. ...... .. .... .. ...... 17,750 24,861
ISLE 2,784 12,798 13,991 29,218 ........ .. .... .. ..... . ...... 58,791
IVANHOE 25,027 2,189 1,328 ...... 4,416 .. ..... .. ...... . ...... 32,960
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JANESVILLE 106 2,831 11,650 ....... .. ..... .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... 14,587
JASPER 8,785 842 5,981 ........ .. ..... .. ...... 7,662 .. ...... 23,270
JEFFERS ...... . .. ..... .. ...... ...... .. ........ .. ..... .. ..... 313 313
JENKINS 463 ...... .. 1,233 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 1,696
KARLSTAD 9,819 1,500 21,526 ........ 7,204 10,671 277,077 .. ..... 327,797
KEEWATIN ...... . 6,286 9,736 1, 728 5,524 ....... .. ..... .. ...... 23,274
KELLIHER ...... .. ...... . .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... ........ 8,652 .. ..... 8,652
KELLOGG ...... .. 15,547 ...... . ........ 2,173 .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... 17,720
KENNEDY 4,645 14,272 194,892 ........ .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 213,809
KENNETH ....... 4,250 .. ...... .. ..... 333 .. ..... .. ...... .. ..... 4,583
KENYON 774 33,189 143,618 ....... 13,728 .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... 191,309
KERKHOVEN 450 9,500 ........ .. ...... 1, 074 .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... 11,024
KETTLE RIVER ...... .. 10,682 .. ..... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 475,118 .. ...... 485,800
KIESTER 1,621 621 61,162 ........ 345 .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... 63,749
KIMBALL 6,348 60,988 619 ....... .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 67,955
KINNEY 1,675 3,311 ...... .. ....... .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... .. ..... 4,986
LA PRAIRIE ...... . ...... . 37,475 ....... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... 37,475
LA SALLE 7,522 4,841 ...... .. .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... '" ...... .. ..... 12,363
LAFAYETTE 7,168 ...... .. ........ .. ...... 1, 533 .. ..... .. ...... 222,043 230,744
LAKE BENTON ........ 1,911 32,025 .. ...... 2,612 .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... 36,548
LAKE BRONSON ...... .. 2,150 .. ...... ....... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 2,150
LAKE CRYSTAL ...... .. 3,778 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... 3,778
LAKE PARK ...... . 11,300 8,939 ........ 1,085 .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... 21,324
LAKE SHORE 3,562 664 15,688 ........ .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 19,914

\0 LAKE ST. CROIX BEACH 1,545 666 1, 480 3,691-J ........ .. ..... .. .... .. ..... . .....
LAKE WILSON ...... 11,213 . .... .. ... 707 .. .... .. .... .. ..... 11,920
LAKEFIELD 5,113 18,836 12,769 ....... .. ...... . .... .. .... .. ..... 36,718
LAMBERTON ...... 11,930 3,600 .. ... 744 .. ...... . ..... .. ...... 16,274
LANCASTER 864 8,224 10,500 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 19,588
LANESBORO 2,225 33,192 6,500 25,240 28,245 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 95,402
LAPORTE ........ .. .... . ..... . .... .. ...... . ..... .. ...... 150 150
LAUDERDALE ........ .. ...... . ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 180,312 180,312
LE CENTER 7,368 2,755 79,223 ....... 6,022 .. ..... .. ...... 28,996 124,364
LENGBY ....... .. ..... 195 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 195
LEONIDAS ........ 450 4,828 451 1,129 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 6,858
LEROY ........ 8,000 .. ...... .. ...... 40,200 .. ...... .. ...... 107,266 155,466
LESTER PRAIRIE 21,765 23,578 4,364 ........ 681 .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 50,388
LEWISTON ........ 800 4,050 .. ...... 750 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 5,600
LEXINGTON 8,617 14,714 ........ .. ...... 5,560 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 28,891
LINDSTROM ........ 16,012 2,339 .. ...... 16,126 .. ...... .. ...... 756,565 791,042
LISMORE ........ 7,495 12,657 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 20,152
LITTLEFORK ........ .. ...... 15,900 .. ...... .. ...... .. ....... .. ...... .. ....... 15,900
LONG 'BEACH ........ .. ...... .. ....... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 6,744 .. ...... 6,744
LONG LAKE ........ .. ...... 51,183 .. ...... 12,502 ... ....... . ..... 519,235 582,920
LONGVILLE 365 9,215 ........ .. ...... 6,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 15,580
LONSDALE 49,357 27,987 36,103 1,115 6,135 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 120,697
LORETTO 300 ...... .. ........ .. ...... 2,619 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 2,919
LOWRY ........ 141 .. ...... .. ...... 2,079 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 2,220
LUCAN ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,715 .. ...... 1,715
LYLE ........ 3,682 4,139 .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... 51,902 59,723
LYND ........ 424 5,227 .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 5,651
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MABEL ........ 4,824 60,573 .. ...... 3,037 .. ...... 179,154 17,181 264,769
MADELIA 20,735 33,098 2,536 ........ 7,026 .. ...... 240 2,079 65,714
MADISON 85,179 127,796 15,505 ...... .. 6,336 .. ...... 815,541 ........ 1, 050,357
MADISON LAKE 917 2,450 ...... .. ...... . 111 .. ...... .. ...... ....... 3,478
MAHNOMEN ....... 42,132 5,417 ...... . ...... . .. ..... 6,287 .. ...... 53,836
MANTORVILLE ........ 2,920 68,602 ...... . 14,147 .. ...... 67,829 .. ...... 153,498
MAPLE LAKE 183 1,967 564,948 ...... .. 3,474 .. ..... ........ 73,708 644,280
MAPLE PLAIN 961 17,845 7,921 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ 26,727
MAPLETON 9,542 957 31,266 ...... .. 11,832 .. ...... 119,230 ........ 172,827
MAPLEVIEW ........ 10,269 8,244 .. ...... 1,031 ...... .. .. ...... 4,406 23,950
MARBLE 1, 310 1,678 40,915 13,062 382 ...... .. 517,569 ........ 574,916
MARIETTA ........ 14,141 8,703 ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 22,844
MARINE ON ST. CROIX 10,395 8,702 505 ...... .. 3,560 .. ...... ........ 3,427 26,589
MAYER ........ 49,049 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 49,049
MAYNARD ........ 1,955 1,000 .. ...... 4,304 .. ...... 639 4,814 12,712
MAZEPPA ........ 3,152 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... 3,152
MC GREGOR ........ 6,582 3,085 ...... .. 26,998 7,322 37,518 .. ...... 81,505
MC INTOSH 9,046 106,036 318,324 ........ 453 .. ...... 74,594 165,066 673,519
MC KINLEY ........ .. ...... 6,854 3,131 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 9,985
MEADOWLANDS ........ .. ...... 900 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 2,916 .. ...... 3,816
MEDFORD ........ .. ...... 32,635 ...... .. 1,909 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 34,544
MEDICINE LAKE 504 1,000 925 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. .. 11> .. ........ 2,429

\0 MEIRE GROVE ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. 18,655 .. ...... 18,655
00 MELROSE 22,737 52,918 451, 072 16,803 1,188,612 1,732,142........ ...... .. .. ......

MENAHGA ........ 11,664 .. ...... .. ...... 3,879 .. ...... .. ...... 296,409 311,952
MENTOR 2,195 21,334 510 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 24,039
MIDDLE RIVER ........ 15,235 ...... .. ...... .. .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 15,235
MIESVILLE ........ 21,170 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 21,170
MILACA 2,452 30,141 148,675 ........ 3,734 .. ...... 41,027 83,470 309,499
MILAN 522 11,244 ...... .. .. ...... 5,000 .. ...... .. ..... ..... 16,766
MILLERVILLE ...... . ...... . ..... .. ... 3,284 .. ... .. ...... .. ...... 3,284
MILLVILLE ...... .. ...... 8,079 ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. .. ..... .. ..... 8,079
MILROY 3,207 5,469 23,532 ........ 635 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 32,843
MILTONA 1,500 ....... .. ...... .. ...... 7,977 .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 9,477
MINNEOTA 1,528 11, 053 25,320 ........ 11,028 .. ...... 1,028,112 184,429 1,261, 470
MINNESOTA LAKE ........ 255 3,797 .. ...... .. .... . ... 10,218 .. .... 14,270
MINNETONKA BEACH ...... .. ...... 3,185 .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 3,185
MIZPAH ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 107 .. .... .. ...... . ...... 107
MONTGOMERY 368 51,369 182,725 ........ 1, 514 .. ...... 130,798 18,498 385,272
MONTROSE 67,257 1,329 1, 019 ....... 5,898 .. ...... 908,464 .. ...... 983,967
MOOSE LAKE ........ 11,487 10,196 .. ...... 28,090 . ...... .. ...... 113,610 163,383
MORGAN ........ 2,818 13,272 .. ...... 4,975 .. ...... .. ...... 1,951 23,016
MORRISTOWN 1, 020 18,377 24,304 ........ 1,660 .. ...... .. ...... 21,466 66,827
MORTON 29,437 4,301 1, 810 ........ 150 .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 35,698
MOTLEY 2,538 11, 434 52,722 ........ 5,150 .. ..... 909,105 .. ..... 980,949
MOUNTAIN LAKE 3,817 3,140 14,377 1,337 2,445 ...... .. ...... 40,000 65,116
MURDOCK 712 3,765 ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 162,148 10,510 177,135
NASHWAUK 46,203 56,579 2,585 ........ 22,988 .. ...... 94,814 .. ...... 223,169
NELSON ........ .. ...... .. ..... ...... .. " ..... .. ...... """ .. 1,040 1,040
NERSTRAND 8,334 3,688 5,101 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... 17,123
NEVIS ........ 3,617 3,800 .. ...... 375 .. ...... .. ...... 6,037 13,829



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1987

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(UNDER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
NEW AUBURN ...... . 31,000 5,250 ....... ...... . .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... 36,250
NEW GERMANY 3,867 2,000 ...... . .. ..... .. ..... ...... . ........ .. ..... 5,867
NEW MARKET 8,000 24,291 ...... . ...... .. 775 ...... . .. ..... ........ 33,066
NEW MUNICH ...... . ...... . 143,364 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ .. ..... 143,364.
NEW RICHLAND ...... . ...... . 55,353 ........ 1,768 .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 57,121
NEW YORK MILLS ...... .. 5,500 ...... .. ....... 156,687 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 162,187
NEWFOLDEN ...... .. ...... . . 5,970 .. ...... .. ..... ....... 14,578 40,000 60,548
NICOLLET ........ ..... .. 44,785 .. ...... ...... .. .. ..... .. ...... .. ..... 44,785
NIELSVILLE ........ .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 14,007 .. ...... 14,007
NISSWA ...... . 7,238 500 ........ .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 7,738
NORCROSS 3,050 ...... .. .. ..... ........ .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... 3,050
NORTH BRANCH 33,398 14,830 295,788 ........ 30,000 .. ...... 1, 504, 244 198,411 2,076,671
NO~THOME ....... .. ...... 14,138 .. ..... .. ..... .. ...... 8,318 .. ...... 22,456
NORWOOD ...... .. ...... . 18,514 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... 18,514
ODESSA 34,637 ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ..... .. ..... 637 .. .... III 35,274
OGEMA ...... .. .. ...... 1,000 ........ ...... . .. ...... 1,427 .. ..... 2,427
OGILVIE 994 ....... ...... .. .. ...... 1,586 .. ...... .. ...... 116 2,696
OKABENA ....... ...... .. 1,700 .. ...... ...... . .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 1,700
OKLEE ...... . ...... .. 99,558 ....... 13,536 .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 113,094
ONAMIA 1, 764 20,065 4,688 ....... 3,465 .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... 29,982
ORONOCO ....... 4,220 1,068 .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 5,288
ORR ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... 1,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,000
OSAKIS 120 11, 774 117,214 ........ 5,864 .. ...... 891, 012 .. ..... 1, 025,984
OSLO 8,000 297 321 ....... .... .. .. ...... . ...... .. ..... 8,618

\0 OSTRANDER ...... .. 2,575 3,287 ....... 3,581 . ...... .. ...... .. ...... 9,443
\0 PALISADE 9,500 1,350 10,850...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ......

PARKERS PRAIRIE ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 140,956 1,360 142,316
PAYNESVILLE 1, 500 134,969 575 ........ 8,319 397 382,323 14,982 543,065
PELICAN RAPIDS 1, 351 1,615 15,248 ....... 14,699 .. ...... .. ...... 283,959 316,872
PEMBERTON 2,580 ........ 6,527 .. ...... 3,088 .. ...... .. ...... 12,195
PENNOCK ....... 13,987 .. ..... .. ...... 1,544 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 15,531
PE~UOT LAKES 2,583 3,792 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 6,375
PERHAM ........ 13,560 33,209 .. ...... 4,500 .. ...... 102,819 33,775 187,863
PERLEY ........ 300 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 300
PETERSON ........ . ...... .. ...... 1,580 ..... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,580
PIERZ 6,194 27,323 16,443 ........ 635 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 50,595
PILLAGER ........ .. ...... 2,166 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 86,016 .. ...... 88,182
PINE CITY ....... 9,521 747,888 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 757,409
PINE ISLAND 20,896 6,700 74,521 ........ 37,006 .. ...... .. .... 82,848 221,971
PINE RIVER ..... 26,856 .. ..... . ..... 210 .. ...... 121,596 39,884 188,546
PINE SPRINGS ........ .. ...... 7,240 .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 7,240
PLAINVIEW 1,802 3,152 19,985 ........ 4,727 .. ..... .. ...... 28,436 58,102
PLATO 10,061 6,833 700 ........ ...... .. .. ...... 84,469 61,032 163,095
PLUMMER ........ 1,283 350 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,633
PORTER 790 4,052 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 26,439 31,281
PRESTON 18,492 14,694 23,625 313 5,135 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 62,259
PRINSBURG ........ .. ...... 66,593 .. ...... 6,907 .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 73,500
RACINE ........ .. ...... 1, 125 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,125
RAYMOND ...... .. ........ .. ...... . ...... 18,728 .. ...... .. ...... .. .... " 18,728
RED LAKE FALLS ........ 2,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... 2,000
REMER ........ 5,221 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 22,472 .. ...... 27,693



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 19B7

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
(UNDER 2,500 IN POPULATION)

STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE & ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
RENVILLE 2,323 54,290 117,494 ... .. ........ .. ...... 2,500 lOB 176,715
RICE ... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ 14,B40 . .... 1, 771, 032 1,671 l,7B7,543
RICHMOND ...... . 9,B73 10,615 ..... .. .. ...... .. ..... ...... .. ........ 20,4BB

'ROCK CREEK ...... .. .. ...... 2,750 ...... .. ...... .. .. ..... .. ...... ........ 2,750
ROCKFORD 67,72B ...... .. 69,881 .. ...... 9,562 ...... .. ........ 197,B07 344,978

. ROCKVILLE 1,226 116,011 138,270 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ .. ...... 255,507
ROGERS 360 30,084 86,586 ...... .. 8,452 .. ...... ........ 216,568 342,050
~OLLINGSTONE ...... .. ...... .. 1,916 ...... .. 41,751 .. ...... 21,442 ........ 65,109
ROOSEVELT ...... .. .. ...... 190 .. ...... 150 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 340
ROSCOE ...... .. .. ...... 3,850 .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 3,850
ROSE CREEK 1,818 8,250 ...... .. ........ 5,349 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 15,417
ROSEAU 3,339 49,332 .. .. .. .. .. ...... 15,303 7,191 ........ .. ...... 75,165
ROTHSAY 2,569 17,873 18,712 ...... .. 226 .. ...... 57,958 ........ 97,338
ROUND LAKE 383 6,175 30,280 ........ 322 .. ...... 369,601 .. ...... 406,761
ROYALTON 2,894 3,729 10,812 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 17,435
RUSH CITY 11,727 22,714 10,766 ........ 21,558 3,946 .. ...... 183,556 254,267
RUSHFORD [Cl 38'1 6,187 9,989 ...... .. 8,754 ........ .. ...... 65,826 91,143
RUSHFORD [Vl ...... .. ...... .. 24,945 2,965 .. .. .. .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ 27,910
RUSHMORE ...... .. 9,209 .. .. .. .. ...... .. 1,251 .. ...... .. ...... ........ 10,460
RUSSELL .. .. .. .. 6,509 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 5,000 11,509
RUTHTON ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. 46,919 .. ...... ........ 7,563 54,482
RUTLEDGE ...... .. ...... .. 5,000 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... 100 5,100
SABIN ...... .. 1,184 293,812 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 294,996
SACRED HEART 2,992 1,113 234,467 ...... .. 10,992 .. ...... ........ 8,349 257,913

(5 SANBORN ...... .. 2,626 4,478 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... 665 7,7690
SANDSTONE 2,845 2,808 19,178 ........ 2,832 .. ...... .. ...... 10,000 37,663
SCANLON 17,342 19,947 8,034 ...... .. 24,087 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 69,410
SEBEKA ...... .. .. ...... 8,820 ........ . ... . ... . ... 5,218 14,038
SHAFER ... . 5,196 . ... ..... . ... . .... 14,411 . .... 19,607
SHELLY ... . 32,103 6,667 . ... 391 ..... .. ... 5,629 44,790
SHEVLIN .... . . ... 1,414 ... . . ... .... . ... ..... 1,414
SILVER LAKE 13,457 356 17,430 ..... .. 1,727 .. ..... .... .. ...... 32,970
SKYLINE ... . 2,037 . ... .... . . ...... · ... .... . ... 2,037
SLAYTON 18,950 12,063 199,821 ....... 15,917 . .... .. ..... 38,000 284,751
SPICER .... . 40,104 . ..... .... 14,527 .... 97,127 . ..... 151, 758
SPRING GROVE ..... .. 24,915 644,503 ..... 17,700 .... 188,655 .. ... 875,773
SPRING PARK .... . . .... 694 . .... .... . .... . .... . .... 694
SPRINGFIELD ..... 5,506 158,749 .. .... 3,736 27,612 . ..... . ...... 195,603
SQUAW LAKE ..... . ....... .. .... 300 .. .... .. ...... .. .... .. ...... 300
ST. BONIFACIUS ....... 11, 880 .. ...... .. 01 •• 49,400 · ..... .. .... .. ...... 61,280
ST. CHARLES 2,653 38,689 64,090 ...... 29,152 .. ...... .. ..... .. .... 134,584
ST. FRANCIS 11,125 16,582 4,7.61 ...... 1,209 .... . .. ..... .. ..... 33,677
ST. MARTIN ..... .. 13,386 ..... . .... . ..... . ... .. ... 3,594 16,980
ST. MICHAEL ..... 27,874 . ... . ... .. ... .. ... 68,194 120,455 216,523
ST. ROSA ..... . ... 6,038 ... .. . ... · ... . ... . .... 6,038
ST. STEPHEN 261,740 ...... ... . . ...... . ... .. ..... . .... . ... 261,740
STACY 3,480 .... 31,043 . .... 18,243 .... . . ..... .. .... 52,766
STARBUCK ...... . .... .. .... . ... 27,838 . ... . ... .. ... 27,838
STEEN ...... .. ... . .... .. ... . .... . .... 62,715 .. ... 62,715
STEPHEN 9,2B6 ...... 2,500 .. .... 1,655 .. ... .. ..... . ... 13,441
STEWART ..... . ... 8,500 . ... . .... . ... .. .... '* ........ 8,500



TABLE 5
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GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
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STREETS FOR TOTAL
GENERAL PUBLIC AND CULTURE &. ENTERPRISE ALL CAPITAL

NAME OF CITY GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHWAYS SANITATION RECREATION AIRPORTS FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY
STOCKTON 2,198 ... .. 7,549 ...... .. 1,946 ........ .. ...... ....... - 11,693
STORDEN ...... .. 4,200 ...... .. .. .. .. .. 622 ........ ...... .. .. ...... 4,822
STRANDQUIST ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. ...... .. 522 ........ 522
STRATHCONA ...... .. .. ...... 220 ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. ...... .. ........ 220
STURGEON LAKE 301 5,593 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 5,894
SWANVILLE ...... .. ...... .. 6,410 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 3,545 .. ...... 9,955
TACONITE ...... .. ...... .. 11,740 ...... .. 8,630 ........ 585 3,130 24,085
TAMARACK 1,285 .. .. .. .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 1,285
TAYLORS FALLS ...... .. 836 37,394 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 7,812 .. ...... 46,042
THOMSON 1,769 240 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. ........ .. ...... 2,009
TONKA BAY 4,947 ...... .. 44,385 ...... .. 824 ........ .. ...... 10,243 60,399
TRACY ...... .. 183,503 63,250 ...... .. 59,901 43,310 ........ 694 350,658
TRIMONT ...... .. 10,730 9,506 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ 63,720 83,956
TROMMALD 2,410 ...... .. 4,500 ........ ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. CI .... 6,910
TRUMAN 1, 929 3,377 34,750 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 780,623 .. ...... 820,679
TWIN VALLEY 973 319 1, 147 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 241,134 265 243,838
TYLER ...... .. 2,934 4,241 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 10,260 .. ...... 17,435
ULEN ...... .. 3,805 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 3,805
UNDERWOOD 3,097 521 1,528 .. .. .. .. 5,333 ........ .. ...... 19,699 30,178
UPSALA ...... .. .. ...... 18,017 ....... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 18,017
UTICA 394 ...... .. 14,986 ...... .. 7,608 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 22,988
VERGAS ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... 8,218 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 8,218
VERMILLION 9,079 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... 2,124 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 11,203

I- I
VERNDALE ...... .. ...... .. 8,927 ...... .. 3,300 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 12,227

~ VERNON CENTER ...... .. 29,110 9,795 ........ ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 38,905
VESTA 308 175 .... . ..... .. ..... .. .... 11,389 . ..... 11, 872
VICTORIA 4,995 29,838 63,354 ....... 47,265 .. ...... .. ..... 71,446 216,898
VILLARD ...... .. .. ...... ........ .. ...... 2,646 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 2,646
VINING 1,315 482 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ .. ...... .. ...... 1,797
WABASHA 31, 507 38,975 34,081 ...... 49,217 .. ...... 58,860 3,908 216,548
WABASSq 164 2,840 3,228 ..... .. 876 .... " .. .. ...... 930 8,038
WAHKON 1,474 7,311 7,036 ........ ...... .. .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... 15,821
WALDORF 4,840 ..... .. ....... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 988 5,828
WALKER ...... .. 48,707 8,324 ........ 37,386 11,796 .. ...... 8,625 114,838
WALNUT GROVE 743 4,319 ........ .. ...... 676 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 5,738
WALTERS ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 278 278
WALTHAM 150 ........ 259 .. ...... ...... .. .. ..... .. ...... 285,466 285,875
WANAMINGO 6,313 2,500 ....... . ...... 1,675 .. .... .. ..... .. ..... 10,488
WANDA ........ 1,730 1,086 .. ..... 1,168 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 3,984
WARBA 1,311 ...... .. 7,576 ........ .. ...... """ .. .. ...... 497 9,384
WARREN 3,756 ........ 86,606 .. ...... 6,131 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 96,493
WARROAD 3,046 44,814 20,995 ........ 4,222 18,592 2,598,795 338,966 3,029,430
WATERTOWN 8,999 15,954 17,597 ........ 31,195 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 73,745
WATERVILLE 1,564 23,073 22,187 ........ 4,786 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 51, 610
WATKINS 54,085 1,920 239,967 ........ .. ...... . ...... .. ..... 9,461 305,433
WATSON ....... ...... .. .. ...... 211 .. ...... .. ...... 1,839 .. ...... 2,050
WAUBUN ........ 1,088 22,365 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 23,453
WAVERLY ........ .. ...... 14,900 .. ...... 1,600 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 16,500
WELCOME 10,850 2,161 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 13,011
WENDELL ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 471,470 .. ...... 471,470
WEST CONCORD 42,000 39,709 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... - - -- 81,709
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WESTBROOK ..... 17,290 144,833 .... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,000 163,123
WHALAN 1,274 ........ 2,500 ...... .. 968 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 4,742
WHEATON 27,500 11, 649 ........ 71,500 1,028 ...... .. .. ...... 275,176 386,853
WILLIAMS ........ 305 .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 305
WILLOW RIVER 72,308 14,840 ........ .. ...... 3,110 ...... .. .. ...... . ...... 90,258
WILMONT ........ .. ...... 30,278 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 30,278
WINGER 46,349 279 ........ .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 46,628
WINNEBAGO ........ 43,083 5,700 .. ...... 1,026 .. .. .. .. 1, 571, 063 .. ...... 1,620,872
WINSTED ........ 5,099 87,949 .. ...... 8,512 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 101,560
WINTHROP ........ 19,246 15,540 .. ...... 490 .. ...... .. ...... 2,051 37,327
WINTON ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 7,945 .. ...... 7,945
WOLF LAKE ...... .. 12,036 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... ..... " . .. ...... 4,050 16,086
WOLVERTON ........ 120,738 .. ...... .. ...... .. .. .. .. .. 't .... .. ...... .. ...... 120,738
WOOD LAKE 100 5,926 20,244 ........ 3,774 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 30,044
WRENSHALL 4,323 2,680 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 99,334 106,337
WYKOFF 4,989 15,677 520 ........ 7,250 .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... 28,436
WYOMING ........ 11,194 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 91,691 102,885
YOUNG AMERICA 10,930 5,511 42,138 ........ .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... 58,579
ZIMMERMAN 165 16,830 13,528 ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,930 32,453
ZUMBRO FALLS ........ .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 174,781 8,000 182,781

TOTAL 2,568,347 5,409,367 15,230,426 221,298 2,364,427 210,827 36,934,470 17,210,585 80,149,747
0
IV



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF IIATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROIl DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATING NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAIlE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROIiING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ADA [4J 1,996
ADAMS [3J [23J 767 49,564 45,606 3,958 2,405 .... 6,363 . ... .... .... . ... 370
ADRIAN [0] 1,306 49,918 35,490 14,428 375 .... 14,803 ..... .... . ... 2,071
AITKIN [*] 1,856 69,873 66,280 3,593 .... . ... 3,593
AKELEY [OJ 50S 14,850 7,786 7,064 .... \ 255 6,809 . ... .... . ... .... .... . ... 255 1,000
ALBANY 1,654 41,764 47,742 -5,978 27,092 7,851 13,263 10,986 .... .... 4,289 756 .... 7,851 25,000
ALBERT LEA 18,246 570,453 559,545 10,908 32,066 .... 42,974
ALBERTA [OJ [24J 128 7,688 5,097 2,591 .... .... 2,591 . ... . ... .... . ... 2,532
ALBERTVILLE 861 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ALDEN [0] 672 16,582 14,521 2,061 1,211 .... 3,272
ALEXANDRIA 7,857 399,558 373,108 26,450 22,733 7,758 41,425 .... . ... ..... . ... 85,231 . ... 448 35,000
ALPHA [OJ 160 6,923 24,205 -17,282 .... . ... -17,282
ALTURA [OJ 379 22,071 33,002 -10,931 .... . ... -10,931
ALVARADO [OJ 362 12,989 2,027 10,962 2,279 5,050 8,19l .... . ... . ... -1, 500 . ... .... 5,050 2,000
AMBOY 613 28,423 13,311 15,112 5,023 792 19,343 .... .... . ... . ... 31,798 .... 792 5,000
ANDOVER 12,095 113,506 169,012 -55,506 427 621 -55,700 .... .... . ... 1,349 961,890 . ... 621
ANNANDALE 1,742 58,304 66,891 -8,587 31,044 50,039 -27,582 15,634 .... 6,971 -53,396 153,694 .... SO ,039
ANOKA 16,275 628,924 425,640 203,284 74,734 .... 278,018 . ... . .... .... 48,420 70,142
APPLE VALLEY [3J 29,776 2,352,138 2,197,232 154,906 271,463 76,090 350,279 .... . ... .... .... 2,278,534 5,000,000 76,090 80,000
APPLETON [1J 1,823 188,572 170,918 17,654 23,067 .... 40,721 13,910 . ... 5,784 13,888 3,375
ARCO [2J 102 7,528 9,652 -2,124 7,184 4,358 702 .... .. ... .... . ... . ... .... 4,358 2,243
ARDEN HILLS 9,458 645,490 598,100 47,390 52,863 .... 100,253 27,585 . ... 4,944 403,846 844,002
ARGYLE [0] [3] 703 55,099 32,506 22,593 17,492 .... 40,085 . ... 125,855 31,696 -20,000 247,340

0 ARLINGTON 1,862 96,611 63,604 33,007 .... 11,218 21, 789 147 .... . ... .... 1,485 . ... 11,218 10,000
w

ASHBY [0] [3] 517 46,638 15,304 31,334 31,334.... . ...
ASKOV [3] 364 26,604 36,231 -9,627 .... .... -9,627 . ... . ... 4 ••• -4,304
ATWATER [OJ 1,099 28,657 32,785 -4,128 .... .... -4,128 .... .... .... .... 20,110
AUDUBON [OJ 421 19,772 4,273 15,499 20,061 13,050 22,510 .... .... . ... .. ... . ... . ... 13,050 5,000
AURORA 2,213 103,978 119,092 -15,114 9,822 3,541 -8,833 .... . ... . ... . ... 14,204 .... 3,541 7,909
AUSTIN [4] 22,189
AVOCA 174 5,219 9,583 -4,364 207 .... -4,157 . ... .... . ... -23,346 20,892
AVON [0] 976 34,293 14,048 20,245 22,293 9,300 33,238 ..... .... . ... 33,238 16,965 .... 9,300 15,000
BABBITT [3] 2,003 179,039 179,684 -645 15,643 .... 14,998 .... .... . ... . ... 5,361
BACKUS 265 17,045 26,742 -9,697 .... ..... -9,697 . ... . ... . ..... .... 2,167
BADGER [0] 381 8,684 6,157 2,527 865 .... 3,392
BAGLEY 1,329 54,642 71,111 -16,469 1, 742 .... -14,727 .... .... .... . ... 5,317
BALATON 726 18,427 14,119 4,308 2,143 190 6,261 .... .... .... . ... .... .... 190 1, 750
BARNESVILLE 2,051 93,363 59,141 34,222 104,763 62,985 76,000 76,565 .... 2,175 20,000 3,679 .... 62,985 13,000
BARNUM [*] 443 17,000 18,888 -1,888 1,079 .... -809 . ... .... . ... 15,836
BARRETT [* J 434 7,601 22,371 -14,770 .... . ... -14,770 . ... .... . ... -11,000
BARRY [0] 43 1, 913 1,661 252 .... .... 252
BATTLE LAKE [OJ 818 19,086 18,356 730 2,543 .... 3,273
BAUDETTE 1,150 55,548 77,530 -21,982 7,860 464 -14,586 .... .... . ... . ... .... . ... 464
BAXTER [3J 3,183 113,488 183,020 -69,532 .... 2,572 -72,104
BAYPORT 2,811 117,893 90,288 27,605 5,669 .... 33,274 . ... .... . ... . ... 6,097
BEARDSLEY [OJ [2] 362 16,862 19,459 -2,597 .... . ... -2,597
BEAVER BAY 224 16,284 18,536 -2,252 .... . ... -2,252
BEAVER CREEK [1J 271 29,512 34,625 -5,113 440 .... -4,673 . ... .... .... 589
BECKER 736 23,468 39,380 -15,912 1,225 .... -14,687
BEJOU [OJ [24] 101 2,290 3,492 -1,202 .... .... -1,202
BELGRADE 809 21,418 26,694 -5,276 .... 6,903 -12,179 . ... .... . ... . ... 1,150 . ... 6,903 2,000

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.
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PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF WATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATING NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAnlENTS PAYMENTS
BELLE PLAINE 3,106 B9,033 57,328 31, 705 8,830 18,3B3 22,152 .... .... .... .... ..... 155,000 18,383 25,000
BELLECHESTER [OJ 21B 3,211 1,347 1,864 .... . ... 1,864
BELLINGHAM [OJ [24J 266 9,009 16,844 -7,835 .... .... -7,835 .... .... .... .... 19,743
BELTRAMI [OJ [2J 120 16,970 14,823 2,147 .... .... 2,147
BELVIEW 415 17,914 10,885 7,029 709 .... 7,738 .. ... .... .... .... 727
BEMIDJI 11,005 422,835 350,459 72,376 .... 16,862 55,514 .... .... .... 0 ••• 33,837 .... 16,862 20,000
BENSON [4J 3,51B
BERTHA [OJ 524 12,368 7,489 4,879 2,140 2,114 4,905 2,140 .... .... .... .... .... 1,700 1,000
BIG FALLS [OJ 385 15,504 13,659 1,845 .... .... 1,845 .... .... .... 3,000
BIG LAKE [3J 3,000 139,995 306,405 -166,410 18,934 .... -147,476 .... .... .,., .... 3B,426
BIGELOW 249 11,963 25,771 -13,80B .... .... -13,B08 .... .... .... .... 982
BIGFORK [OJ 541 43,223 44,782 -1,559 618 .... -941 531 .... 87 -8,944
BINGHAM LAKE [OJ 217 6,367 7,331 -964 5,714 .... 4,750 3,804 . ... .... 454
BIRCHWOOD [OJ 1,040 40,837 44,909 -4,072 3,006 .... -1,066 340 .... .... -32 931
BIRD ISLAND 1,324 101, 508 52,185 49,323 .... .... 49,323 .... ..... .... 49,587
BISCAY [OJ 135 2,228 2,486 -258 .... .... -258 .... .... .... -258
BIWABIK 1,225 50,948 71,569 -20,621 .... .... -20,621
BLACKDUCK 744 33,581 29,002 4,579 367 43 4,903 .... .... .... .... .... .... 43
BLAINE 35,566 1,143,236 1, 068, 614 74,622 26,696 .... 101, 318 .... .... . ... .... 824,445 1,261,785 69,180 60,000
BLOMKEST [OJ 178 7,193 12,909 -5,716 .... .... -5,716 .... .... . ... -5,855
BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,033 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLIC,mON
BLOOMINGTON B4,480 5,932,352 4,571,924 1,360,428 196,237 214,140 1,342,525 •• e. .... .... .... 2,983,960 .... 214,140 200,000
BLUE EARTH [* J 4,114 296,599 265,677 30,922 .... .... 30,922 .... .... .... .... 34,699 . ... 78,175 50,000

0 BORUP [OJ [lJ 145 11,409 14,120 -2,711 1,287 3,700 -5,124 .... .... .... .... .... .... 3,700 4,000
.4

BOVEY [OJ 769 24,441 38,604 -14,163 3,138 -11,025 2,500 -3,400.... .... ....
BOWLUS [OJ 273 3,991 4,994 -1,003 18,014 11,450 5,561 2,223 .... ..,. .... . ... .... 11,450 5,000
BOYD 249 7,838 19,166 -11,328 9,463 13,050 -14,915 .... .... .... -13,280 379 .... 13,050 5,000
BRAHAM [*J [3J 993 43,656 41,172 2,484 2,300 .... 4,784 .... .... .... . ... 2,660
BRAINERD 11, 287 673,961 635,373 38,588 22,732 .... 61,320 .... .... .... -4,311 71,432
BRANDON [OJ 540 18,769 12,560 6,209 .... .... 6,209 .... .... .... .... 11,445
BRECKENRIDGE 4,005 257,509 328,886 -71,377 .... 22,042 -93,419 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 22,042 46,661
BREWSTER 545 24,047 42,710 -18,663 13,045 16,616 -22,234 .... .... .... .... 236 .... 16,616 7,700
BRICELYN [OJ [24J 426 12,290 13,218 -928 263 .... -665
BROOKLYN CENTER 29,759 556,222 639,046 -82,824 412,653 10,786 319,043 .... .... .... .... 626,344 .... 10,786 45,000
BROOKLYN PARK 52,392 1,639,543 1,151,720 487,823 366,469 .... 854,292 .... . ... .... .... 5,400,746
BROOTEN [lJ 632 58,390 83, B12 -25,422 .... .... -25,422
BROWERVILLE 710 21,955 22,281 -326 326
BROWNS VALLEY [OJ 826 27,573 19,552 8,021 8 .... 8,029 8 ..... .... .... 808
BROWNSDALE [OJ [3J 649 29,771 29,001 770 .... .... 770 .... 11,563 9,822 .... 30,958
BROWNTON 666 36,304 26,657 9,647 1, 766 .... 11,413 ... , .... .... 3,600 9,850
BUCKMAN [OJ 190 3,503 1,707 1,796 1,565 98 3,263 423 .... 197 205
BUFFALO 5,996 617,911 210,639 -407,272 124,823 156, -494 375,601 79,087 .... 26,507 .... 664,380 827,500 136,852 100,000
BUFFALO LAKE [OJ 795 24,691 47,418 -22,727 .... 8,370 -31,097 .... .... .... -31,227 .... .... 8,370 1,000
BUHL [OJ 1,000 4B,834 54,238 -5,404 .... .... -5,404 ... .... . ... .... 3,471
BURNSVILLE 44,353 2,012,622 2,340,022 -327,400 l,216,B21 257,209 632,212 .... .... .... .... 1,186,678 .... 257,209 485,000
BUTTERFIELD 575 25,632 33,339 -7,707 .... .... -7,707
BYRON 2,177 137,677 108,398 29,279 2,010 26,637 4,652 .... .... .... .... .... .... 26,637 17,000
CALEDONIA 2,714 96,660 92,167 4,493 42,347 54,401 -7,561 .... .... .... .... 13,508 .... 41,183 14,000
CALLAWAY [OJ [24J 221 8,556 4,152 4,404 ..... .. ..... 4,404
CALUMET [OJ 417 17,957 19,587 -1,630 3,176 .... 1,546 3,176
CAMBRIDGE 3,308 162,064 154,390 7,674- 736 669 7,741 .... . .... ..... .. ... 3,176 .... 669 2,405

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE nm OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.
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TRANSFERS
STAiEIIERT OF IIiCOKE ARD EXPERSE TO/-FIIOII DEBT SERVICE

OPERUIIiG ROROPERA'URG RET IIfCOIIE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPItAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
IUIiE OF CIty FOOTNOTES POPULATIOIl REVElfUE EXPENSE INCOKE REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRARTS GRARTS FURDS OUTLAY BORROVIHG PAYMENTS PAYIIENTS
CAIIPBELL [0] 265 6,103 6,012 91 1,282 .... 1,373
CARBY 1,970 88,566 88,090 476 1,325 '1'1 1,801
CARROn FALLS 2,989 91,589 71,298 20,291 12,592 .... 32,883 .... .... .... 98,000 346,361
CANiON [0] [3] 343 22,313 19,092 3,221 .... 1,020 2,201 2,010 8,281 3,952 .... 13,490 .... 1,020 6,000
CARLOS [0] [3] 325 25,054 14,402 10,652 1,643 .... 12,295
CARLTON [0] 919 37,116 37,411 -295 219 7,164 -7,240
CARVER [0] 717 11,665 14,707 -3,042 93,366 76,725 13,599 .... .... 93,311 .... 367,858 .... 76,725
CASS LUE [0] 934 32,965 8,753 24,212 2,419 .... 26,631 .... .... .... 7,500 46,750
CENiER CIn [0] 501 18,772 9,491 9,281 7,408 .... 16,689 261
CEYLOR 503 25,485 39,288 -13,803 35,247 20,568 876 .... .... 30,465 .... .... . ... 20,568 8,500
CHAIIPLIIl 13,261 459,394 410,869 48,525 80S,360 230,478 623,407 .... .... .... . ... 1,023,968 .... 215,718 55,000
CHANDLER 291 FAILED TO REPORT IR TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATIOI
CHANHASSEN 8,485 297,913 478,990 -181,077 4,284 I'" -176,793 .... .... .... 120,000 1,769
CHASICA 10,018 284,639 307,297 -22,658 56,702 109,587 -75,543 .... . ... I' .• -77,295 15,895 .... 109,587 315,000
CHATFIELD 2,067 60,279 45,262 15,017 7,988 .... 23,005 .... I'" .... .... 2,970
CHISAGO CIty [it] [3] 2,039 275,111 268,873 6,238 14,955 27,700 -6,507 .... .... .... . ... .... .... 18,064 62,000
CHISHOLII 5,263 298,991 338,087 -39,096 16,848 5,927 -28,175 .... .... .... -10,976 143,350 .... 5,927 22,000
CHon0 [0] [2] 543 33,353 33,845 -492 .... 767 -1,259 .... .... .... -21,000 52,895 .... 767 1,835
CIRCLE PUlES 4,705 188,793 172,082 16,711 3,004 .... 19,715 .... .... .... .... 10,961
CLARA CITY 1,534 38,214 43,601 -5,387 .... .... -5,387 .... .... . ... . ... 1,116
CLAREMONT [0] 590 5,981 13,994 -8,013 3,999 .... -4,014 725
CLARISSA 635 14,019 19,760 -5,741 46 138 -5,833 .... .... .... . ... 462
CLARK:FIELD 1,043 58,791 66,336 -7,545 11,552 18,850 -14,843 7,548 .... 3,074 -15,900 20,963 .... 18,850 9,000
CLARK:S GROVE [0] 642 18,984 25,164 -6,180 .... .... -6,180

.... CLEAR LArE 295 7,545 16,257 -8,712 .... .... -8,712
0
V\ CLEARBROOK [0] [3] 569 24,067 23,597 470 1,767 .... 2,237 .... .... .... .... 14,256

CLEARlIA'fER [3] 461 41,296 30,284 11,012 ...... .... 11,012 .... . ... .... . ... 15,489
CLEMENTS [0] [3] 172 10,300 6,187 4,113 4,014 .... 8,127 .... .... .... 6,199
CLEVELAND 738 27,629 17,964 9,665 18,305 4,287 23,683 9,626 .... 6,185 .... .... . ... 4,287 10,000
CLIMAX 209 14,254 12,512 1,742 .... 1,089 653 .... .... .... .... 23,800 .... 1,089
CLINTOR [0] [3] 627 24,344 15,816 8,528 .... 131 8,397 .... .... .... . ... . .... . ... 131 2,500
CLOQUET 10,409 1,396,203 1,322,462 73,741 239,922 101, 907 211,756 138,050 .... 80,510 -54,000 88,154 .... 101,907 175,000
COUTO 2,097 86,719 65,531 21,188 .... 8,393 12,795 .... . ... .... .... 5,325 .... 8,393 30,000
COLD SPRING 2,374 136,292 77,061 59,231 10,118 5,942 63,407 .... . ... .... . ... . ... . ... 4,761 7,500
COLERAINE [0] 1,087 82,982 90,642 -7,660 4,882 .... -2,778 3,368 .... 1,514 38,687
COLOGNE [0] 610 15,069 11,071 3,998 3,785 .... 7,783 .... .... .... 7,943
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS 19,430 888,545 772,757 115,788 40,650 .... 156,438 .... .... .... 39,373 2,512
COMFREY [0] [3] 508 43,528 24,504 19,024 2,292 .... 21,316 .... 2,033 .... .... 4,134
COMSTOCK [0] [ll 110 14,971 7,880 7,091 .... .... 7,091
CORGER [0] 148 5,438 4,587 851 159 .... 1,010
COOK: [it] 778 39,372 30,100 9,272 .... .... 9,272 . ... .... .... 24,150
COON RAPIDS 44,599 1,633,282 1,213,927 419,355 71,841 125,003 366,193 .... ..... . ... . ... 1,068,728 .... 62,718 97,750
CORRELL [0] 76 1,762 917 845 376 .... 1,221
COSIIOS 560 26,991 38,470 -11,479 4,375 .... -7,104
COTTAGE GROVE 21,164 1,406,962 1,182,950 224,012 583,787 192,634 615,165 .... . ... '0" 10,910 43,492 .... 192,634 225,000
COTTONWOOD 946 57,368 63,552 -6,184 1,603 9,925 -14,506 .... .... .... -6,000 17,935 .... 7,976 10,000
COURTLAID 413 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIIfE FOR IHIS PUBLICATION
CROIlWELL [0] US] 227 5,084 17,575 -12,491 .... .... -12,491 .... .... . ... -4,500
CROOKSTON 8,221 636,028 470,985 165,043 83,448 253,394 -4,903 .... . ... . ... . ... 12,098 . .... 253,394 316,000
CROSBY [it] 2,095 148,446 152,097 -3,651 .... . ... -3,651
CRYSTAL 25,009 888,531 888,002 529 12,468 27,500 -14,503 .... . ... .... . ... 1,317

S~£ EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES it THE EID OF THE El'ITERPIlISE FUll> SECTIOI.
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tRANSFERS
STAiEHElff OF IIIC014E AIID EIPERSE tO/-FROn DEBT SERVICE

OPERAtulG ROIlOPERATIIIG Im'IlIC014E PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IRTEREST PIlIIICIPAL

RAilE OF CITY FOOTllOTES POPULATIOn REVERUE mERSE IncOHE REVERUE EIPERSE OR -LOSS TAlES GlUTS GRARTS FUIIDS OUTLAY BORROIHRG PAMIffS PAYMENTS

CURRIE [0] 320 15,248 19,969 -4,721 40 .... -4,681
CUYURA [0] [24] 173 2,338 7,487 -5,149 .... .... -5,149 ..... .... .... -5,149
CYRUS [0] 324 4,999 3,437 1,562 128 .... 1,690 .... .... .... -517
DALTOI [0] 225 6,0115 5,491 594 4,073 .... 4,667 2,163
DARUBE [0] 591 29,221 8,366 20,855 4,879 6,805 111,929 124 .... .... 2,978 1,140 .... 6,805 10,000

DARFUR 121 7,335 4,070 3,265 338 .... 3,603
DARWIN [4] 227 .... .... .... .... .... ....
DASSEL [it ] 1,103 28,019 28,055 -36 26,952 2,569 24,347 .... .... .... 37,400 .... .... 2,569 15,000

DAWSON [3] 1,980 176,300 198,245 -21,945 11,990 .... -9,955 . ... .... .... .... 19,294
DE GRAFF [0] 154 3,868 3,179 689 .... .... 689
DEEPHAVEN 3,699 15,252 15,060 192 127 .... 319
DEER CREEK [0] [3] 3110 19,191 30,605 -11,414 2,604 3,726 -12,536 1,343 .... .... .... .... .... 3,726 7,171

DEER RIVER 1173 47,322 45,540 1,7112 6,465 .... 11,247 .... .... , ... .... 8,610
DEERWOOD [0] [24] 589 27,859 38,020 -10,161 .... .... -10,161
DELAIIO 2,525 89,787 58,984 30,803 .... .... 30,803 .... .... .... 6,152 13,230
DELAVAR [0] 281 . 6,159 14,063 -7,904 .... .... -7,904
DERlnSOR 147 4,432 12,667 -8,235 13,467 6,900 -1,668 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 6,900 3,000

DETROIt LAKES 7,009 436,279 329,119 107,160 1,384 88,504 20,040 .... .... ••• 11 "'" .... 525,000 88,504 530,000

DEXTER [0] 279 15,075 7,664 7,411 4,472 4,163 7,720 746 .... 254 -32,024 37,503 .1I" 4,163 5,000

DILVORTH 2,703 78,888 106,575 -27,687 83,1180 94,948 -38,755 .... .... .... .... 11,936 1,180,000 94,948 1,225,000

DODGE CEmR 1,821 70,534 90,846 -20,312 585 .... -19,727 .... .... .... -68,715 40,156
DORNELLY [0] 295 14,403 20,514 -6,111 .... .... -6,111
DOVER [3] 413 19,160 40,1158 -21,698 8,623 .... -13,075 5,734 .... 2,889

0 DOVRAY 81 2,189 1,895 294 .... .... 294
0\ DULUTH 83,065 5,590,123 4,512,939 1,077,184 166,331 357,021 886,494 .... .... .... .... 804,746 .... 336,958 400,000

DUKONT [0] [3] 141 4,072 3,712 360 ..... .... 360 ....
DUNDAS 441 10,774 44,886 -34,112 24,268 13,200 -23,0« .... .... .... .... .... .... 13,200 6,000

DUNNELL [3] [24] 228 8,337 11,046 291 .... .... 291
EAGAR 39,225 2,856,467 1,397,570 1,458,897 568,431 484,194 1,543,134 .... .... .... 141,986 1,646,319 .... 484,194 125,000

EAGLE BEIID [0] 600 16,464 9,036 7,428 2,523 •• 0. 9,951 .... .... .... .... 685
EAGLE LAn: 1,524 60,406 29,045 31,361 5,945 .... 37,306 .... .... .... 7,500
EAST GRARD FORKS 8,424 568,504 696,503 -127,999 .... .... -127,999 .... .... .... .... 57,180 '.0 • 996
EASTOR [0] 222 7,229 7,182 47 3,221 .... 3,268 3,221
ECHO [it ] 285 11,948 15,312 -3,364 826 .... -2,538 .... '0" .... -3,229 1,405
EDEN PRAIRIE 30,712 1,559,512 1,451,386 1011,126 31,003 '0" 139,129 .... "0' .... 5,000 163,792
EDEN VALLEY 793 23,325 33,720 -10,395 5,935 .... -4,460 4,248 .... 1,687
EDGERTOII 1,081 48,096 36,388 11,708 1,646 14,550 -1,196 .... .... .... .... 6,122 . ... 14,550
EDIIA [3] 45,924 4,053,788 4,127,469 -73,681 95,656 .... 21,975 .... .... .... .... 113,999
EItZEN [0] 200 9,728 4,340 5,388 2,678 .... 8,066 2,678 .... .... .... 832
ELBA [0] 223 6,472 2,967 3,505 .... .... 3,505 . ... .... .... -227 5,500
ELBOII LAKE [0] 1,261 49,306 52,002 -2,696 .... .... -2,696 . ... .... .... 8,250
ELGIN [0] [24] 700 19,222 5,928 13,294 .... .... 13,294
ELIZABETH 228 9,023 16,094 -7,071 253 1,101 -7,919 .... .... 2,004 .... .... 1,101 700
ELl: RIVER 8,945 185,294 107,544 "77,750 36,383 5,121 109,012 .... .... .... 40,000 649,057 . ... 4,691
ELKO [0] 295 4,845 3,516 1,329 3,726 1,105 3,950 .... .... ., .. 3,500 .0" .... 1,105 1,415
ELKTOn [0] [3] 146 6,577 9,148 -2,571 69 .... -2,502 .... .... . ... -1,000
ELLEflDALE [it ] 471 15,642 13,226 2,416 606 .... 3,022
ELLSIIORTH [0] [l] 570 54,293 37,442 16,851 1,285 16,600 1,536 .... 22,377 5,670 .... 29,588 "'0 .16,600 6,000
ELIIORE [it ] 844 36,724 16,4112 20,242 2,457 .... 22,699 .... .... .... 28,926
ELY 3,732 241,096 211,066 30,030 .... . ... 30,030
ELYSIAN 452 35,199 19,667 15,532 2,222 2,498 15,256 .... .... .... . ... 5,544 . ... 2,498 5,000

SEE EXPLAllA'l'IONS OF FOOTNOTES AT TIlE ERD OF THE ENTERPRISE FUIID SECTIOR.
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TRANSFERS
STATEHm OF IJCOHE AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIBG ROHOPERATIBG RET IHCOKE PROPERTY FEDERAL S'1'l\TE O'mER CAPITAL nrrEREST PRINCIPAL
lIAME OF CITY FooTllOTES POPULATIOI1 REVElIUE EXPENSE IReOHE REVEIIUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS tAXES GRARTS GRAlffS FURDS OUTLAY BORROWIRG PAYMENTS PAYHEHTS
EMKORS [0] 422 13,356 7,605 5,751 1,317 .. t. 7,068 855
ERSKInE [0] 508 19,757 5,340 14,417 387 .... 14,804 .... .... .... .... 5,035
EVANSVILLE [0] 588 14,634 4,457 10,177 .... .... 10,177 .... .... .... .... 500
EVELETH 4,579 293,252 312,811 -19,559 42,668 6,342 16,767 .... .... .... -21,929 31,085 .... 900 15,000
EXCELSIOR 2,587 171,511 147,437 24,074 11,892 .... 35,966 .... .... .... 14,700
EYOTA [0] [3] 1,383 146,830 104,624 42,206 2,589 .... 44,795 . ... .... .... .... 6,319
FURFAX [3] 1,376 44,288 76,262 . -31,974 8,100 .... -23,874 .... .... .... -40,000 19,217
FAIRHOHT 11,570 791,902 780,722 11,180 24,775 10,922 25,033 .... .... .... 37,039 26,611 ... , 10,852 6,000
FARIBAULT 16,244 586,048 466,245 119,803 509,981 562,191 67,593 .... .... .... 49,910 105,913 475,000 62,360 495,000
FARIUMGTOR 5,140 93,908 138,729 -44,821 8,281 .... -36,540 .... .... .... .... 365,851
FEUOII [0] 205 1,623 2,886 -1,263 9 .... -1,254 .... .... .... -3,653
FERGUS FALLS 12,432 807,162 535,046 272,116 175,856 17,100 430,872 .... .... .... .... 211,944 .... 17,100 76,000
FERTILE [0] [3] [24] 824 72,027 35,227 36,800 .... .... 36,800
FIMLAYSOR [it] [3] 223 16,306 17,260 -954 18,808 .... 17,854 , ... .... .... -96,007 .... .... .... 109,159
FISHER [0] 460 16,161 10,838 5,323 360 .... 5,683
FLOODWOOD [0] 630 22,860 27,480 -4,620 1,280 106 -3,446 .... .... .... -2,500 5,440
FLORENCE [0] 53 1,497 2,670 -1,173 .... .... -1,173
FOLEY [0] 1,687 41,045 37,457 3,588 8 8,850 -5,254 .... .... .... .... 7,145 .... 8,850 4,000
FOREST LAKE [3] 5,391 645,180 573,578 71,602 75,763 .... 147,365 .... .... .... 24,500
FORESTOJ [0] 302 6,161 7,852 -1,691 3,332 6,141 -4,500 .... .... .... -5,450 .... .... 3,450 2,000
FOSSTon [3] 1,589 119,816 117,412 2,404 2,959 7,809 -2,446 .... .... a". .... 230,397 . 466,500 7,809 625,000
FOURTAIR 338 9,567 6,529 3,038 134 .... 3,172 .... .... .... .... 600
FRANKLIN [RERVILLE] 431 20,151 14,713 5,438 6,107 .... 11,545
FRAZEE [0] 1,199 29,979 30,081 -102 40 .... -62 .... .... .... -8,000 18,033

.....
FREEBORR 285 12,946 17,970 -5,024 1,174 9 -3,859 5,0070 .... .... .... .,ItO

-..l
FREEPORT 519 18,402 10,733 7,669 1,174 .... 8,843 .... .... .... 3,500 234
FRIDLEY 29,310 2,473,814 2,513,721 -39,907 397,147 1,646 355,594 .... .... .... -14,895 887,988 .... 1,646 50,000
FROST [0] 253 9,965 10,874 -909 357 .... -552
FULDA 1,295 71,170 52,179 18,991 80 .... 19,071 .... .... .... .... 9,530
GARYlI [23] 163 4,708 11,481 -6,773 139 6,390 -13,024 .... .... .... -7,575 .... .... 6,390 1,330
GARY [0] 216 8,759 6,436 2,323 12,285 9,800 4,808 .... .... .... .... .... .... 9,800 4,000
GAYLORD [0] 1,947 56,883 52,722 4,161 1,661 • ,.t 5,822 .... .... .... -6,000 6,000
GEREVA [0] 428 11,244 13,764 -2,520 237 .... -2,283 .... ....
GEORGETOWN [0] 135 2,627 1,216 1,411 .... .... 1,411 .... .... 163,748 -12,263 177,422
GHEIff [0] 317 13,992 14,163 -171 .... .... -171
GIBBOn [0] 808 21,669 23,905 -2,236 .... .... -2,236
GILBERT 2,146 109,265 168,640 -59,375 .... .... -59,375 .... .... .... .... 538
GLEnCOE 4,519 203,621 188,192 15,429 6,877 .... 22,306 .... .... .... -17,159 .... ... " 1,199 10,000
GLENVILLE [0] 730 14,380 14,063 317 1,864 .... 2,181 .... .... .... -46
GLEMIIOOD 2,438 98,310 121,104 -22,794 5,714 9,080 -26,160 .... .... .... .... 29,614 .... 9,080 19,000
GLYNDON [0] 855 29,475 9,980 19,495 1.1,108 9,877 20,726 .... .... .... .... .... .... 9,877 10,325
GOLDER VALLEY 21,527 2,421,113 2,589,659 -168,546 524,609 • 0.0 356,063 .... .... .... 60,065 23,385
GORVICK [3] 310 21,294 50,835 -29,541 19,043 2,554 -13,052 .... .... .... -9,587 . ... .... 2,554 4,000
GOOD 'mURDER 551 33,208 18,877 14,331 4,316 9,344 9,303 .... .... .... . ... 92,859 .... 9,344
GOODHUE [0] 683 28,984 26,137 2,847 .... .... 2,847 .... .... .... ..... 15,296
GOODRIDGE [0] 140 5,439 7,652 -2,213 .... .... -2,213 . ... .... .... -2,033
GOODVIEW 2,745 69,364 84,768 -15,404 534 .... -14,970 .... .... .... .... 18,944
GRACEVILLE [0] [l] 782 51,618 62,725 -11,107 1,237 .... -9,870 664 .... .... -10,000
GRAnDA [23] 344 15,624 11,504 4,120 .... .... 4,120
GRARD KARUS 1,500 67,665 78,465 -10,800 .... .... -10,800 .... .... .... .... 5,511
GRARD MEAOOW [0] £15] 940 47,406 27,325 20,081 4,394 .... 24,475

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTBOTES AI TilE EllD OF tilE EfiTERPRISE FUND SECTlOR.



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE mERPRISES

AIALYSIS OF lAm mERPIlISE OPERATIOIS - 1987

'fIAIISmS
summrr OF lleOlm UD mElSE 'to/-FIIOR DEBT SERnCE

OPElAYIIG IOIOPEiAfIlG lET lleOlm PROPERn FEDERAL STArE OTHEI CAPITAL IIfl'EJlEST PlllleIPAL

liME OF Cln FOOTIIOYES POPUUfIOI mElUE mElSE lleOlm IlMIUE mElSE 011 -LOSS rms GRAftS Gllms FUIDS cuyuy BORROIIIG PAyums PAYHmS

GRAW IlAPIDS 8,194 613,747 559,220 54,527 .... 62,845 -8,318 .... .... 250,000 .... 1,690,528 2,800,000 62,845

GRAllrE FALLS 3,250 269,764 216,844 52,920 9,416 14,202 48,134 .... .... .... -127,761 187,815

Gam ISLE [0] [l] 325 20,918 18,566 2,352 .... .... 2,352
GllmBUSH 837 37,676 48,507 -10,831 730 .... -10,101

GREY EAGLE 335 8,734 17,744 -9,010 4,920 469 -4,559 3,432 .... 1,488 -5,800 .... .... 469 4,256

GlOVE Cln m 5n 23,341 23,805 -464 .... .... -464
GRYGLA [0] [3] 228 18,632 25,680 -7,048 7,080 .... 32 .... .... .... -1,188 7,848

R1CJ:ElSAC[ [0] 273 15,926 27,064 -11,138 52,895 25,649 16,108 a ••• .... .... .... .... .... 25,648 6,000

HlDLEY [0] 126 2,063 1,418 645 .... .... 645
HALLOCK 1,547 104,927 115,019 -10,092 613 .... -9,479 .... .... .... -2,500

HALSTAD 6n 31,228 21,579 9,649 .... .... 9,649

HAIIBURG [0] 489 19,251 l!I,750 -499 .... 1,717 -2,216 ..... ..... .... .... .... .... 525 2,500

RAIIIIOIm [0] 178 4,.58 2,674 1,784 .... .... 1,784

HAmOI [0] 322 6,011 22,725 -16,714 2,843 .... -13,1171 1,062 .... 264

HAIICOCK 793 ~2,252 22,254 9,998 .... .... 9,998 .... .... .... 10,100 6,738

RAILEY FALLS 252 24,629 20,m 3,852 293 .... 4,145 .... .... .... .... 1,067

IIAIIOVEIl [7] 721
HAlisn [0] 464 19,359 13,071 6,288 2,447 .... 8,735

HAIlDIIICJ: [OJ £24] 265 7,n5 .,035 3,740 .... .... 3,740 .... .... .... .... 1,974

IIARIlOIIY [it] 1,068 26,269 24,406 1,863 1,160 .... 3,023 SO .... .... .... 2,111

HARRIS [0] 7% 11,161 5,064 6,097 6,384 6,450 6,031 .... .... .... .... .... .... 6,450 4,000

HARTLAND [0] 287 11,801 12,991 -1,190 .... -1,190

RlSTIIGS 14,167 572,610 460,836 111,n4 187,668 104,521 194,921 .... .... .... 11,000 3,221 .... 104,521 90,000

DilLEY 1,537 53,179 411,686 4,493 .... .... 4,493

0 RAYFIELD [0] [3] [IS] 1,280 69,900 76,516 -6,616 22,826 .... 16,210 17,891 .... .... 12,000 2,860
00 RAnARD [0] 293 10,220 6,036 4,184 648 845 3,987 .... .... .... .... 4,375 .... 845

HECrOR 1,121 50,152 55,847 -5,695 45 .... -5,650 .... .... .... -9,630

mDERSOI [it] 736 25,592 26,383 -791 1,424 .... 633
HENDRICKS [OJ 709 32,280 33,858 -1,578 14,550 9,039 3,933 .... .... .... .... .... .... 9,039 4,695

mDRU!! [OJ 318 8,444 9,471 -1,027 306 .... -721

REIIUIIG [0] 1115 21,748 18,630 3,118 971 84 4,005 .... .... .... .... 1,139

REIlIIA!' 583 20,030 27,345 -7,315 .... 525 -7,840 .... .... .... -13,979 .... .... 525 2,500

HERIIUTO"! 6,702 238,095 261,595 -23,500 71,481 6,433 41,548 .... .... .... .... 64,652

BEIlOH LAU [1J 756 86,462 116,823 -361 17,519 33,214 -16,056 1,679 .... 597 -10,000 .... .... 33,214 41,400

REliIn [OJ 273 13,553 111,885 -5,332 14,572 1.1199 7,341 7,034 .... 7,538 .... .... .... 314 1,426

RIBBHIG [it] 18,780 844,272 1,109,026 -264,754 24,985 2,853 -242,622 .... .... .... .... 162,911

HILL CITY [0] [l] 469 53,889 37,836 16,053 .... .... 16,053 .... .... .... 16,053

RILLS [OJ 60S 24,964 27,640 -2,676 .... 2,021 -4,697 .... .... .... -6,841 .... .... 2,021 2,144

HILLTOP n5 51,824 52,243 -419 .... .... -419 .... .... .... -3,700

IIIICl:LEI [0] 969 37,854 30,394 7,460 2,792 3,410 6,842 .... .... .... -7,679 .... .... 3,410 5,000

RITTERDAL [0] [3] 235 15,098 22,546 -7,448 501 .... -6,947 .... .... .... -9,166 1,553

ROFFHAI [0] 670 23,116 21,970 1,146 .... .... 1,146
IIOKAII [0] 739 18,302 12,051 6,251 .... .... 6,251 .... .... . ... . ... 1,109

HOLDIRGFORD [1J 642 33,862 36,232 -2,370 72 .... -2,298 .... .... .... -2,533

HOLLAIm [OJ [24J 206 12,210 7,579 4,631 514 .... 5,145
HOLLARDALE [OJ 273 7,767 14,106 -6,339 21,356 .... 15,017 8,362 .... 2,470

ROLLOIIAY [0] 133 2,667 2,252 415 2,545 503 2,457 2,545 .... .... 1,285

1I0U [0] 92 540 412 128 .... .... 128
HOPKIaS 15,065 706,274 551,491 154,783 43,511 4,190 194,104 .... .... .... . ... 46,154 .... 4,190 50,000

ROUSTOR 1,120 25,977 35,761 -9,784 2,117 .... -7,667 .... .... .... .... 1,385
HOIIARD UKE [3] 1,265 148,620 99,995 48,625 13,398 .... 62,023 .... .... .... 81,655 2,220,566

SEE EXPLARATIONS OF FOOTIIOTES AT THE EID OF THE ElIrERPRISE FUIID SECTIOII.



'fABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF IAiER El4TERPRISE OPERAtIONS - 1987

TRARSFERS
S'fAiEMERT OF IRCOIIE AID EXPENSE TO/-FilOIl DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING ROROPERATHIG RET IRCOIlE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IIiTEREST PRINCIPAL
RAKE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATIOR REVENUE EXPENSE IRCotIE REVEnUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS 'fAXES GRARTS GURTS FUHDS OUTLAY BOJlROVIRG PAlIlEHTS PAYMENTS
HOYT LUES 2,413 80,545 201,555 -121,010 .... .... -121,010 . ... .... .... -81,245
HUGO 4,071 17,314 23,076 -5,762 .... .... -5,762
HUTCHINSON 9,881 506,901 409,448 97,453 137,481 156,984 77,950 .... . .... . ... . ... 32,121 . ... 156,984 75,000
IHLEN [0] 105 1,928 2,652 -724 .... .... -724
INTERNATIONAL FALLS [3] 5,091 665,130 738,179 -73,049 23,665 .... -49,384 23,665 .... .... 4,216
IRVER GROVE HEIGHTS 20,003 735,752 575,429 160,323 107,642 50,874 217,091 .... . ... . ... .... 24,086 .... 44,497 71,250
lORA [0] 248 5,682 4,993 689 153 .... 842 .... .... .... 694
IROR JUNCTION [0] 112 2,584 2,129 455 .... .... 455 t ••• .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,321
IRONTon [* ] 591 35,670 20,281 15,389 2,657 2,950 15,096 .... .... .... .... 306 .... 2,950 2,000
ISANTI [3J 1,030 101,524 58,954 42,570 .... 2,354 40,216 .... .... .... .... . ... .... 2,354 4,481
ISLE [* ] 539 19,841 18,595 1,246 .... .... 1,246
IVAIiHOE [l] 750 71,289 100,531 -29,242 24,286 10,629 -15,585 .... .... ..,. .... .... . ... 10,629 5,668
JACKSON 3,877 258,228 189,654 68,574 152,931 34,070 187,435 .... .... 130,343 23,200 223,586 . ... 34,070 35,000
JANESVILLE 1,965 70,973 60,474 10,499 1,011 .... 11,510 .... .... . ... . ... 49,628
JASPER [OJ 639 23,106 12,372 10,734 740 .... 11,474
JEFFERS [OJ 416 14,957 16,485 -1,528 152 .... -1,376 .... .... . ... -500
JOHNSON [0] 55 946 1,583 -737 .... ... " -737
JORDAlI 2,830 98,449 68,346 30,103 7,614 11,637 26,080 .... .... . ... .... 27,171 .... 11,637 27,200
UNDIYOHI [0] 525 9,848 9,975 -127 ... " .... -127
nRLSTAD 961 29,881 29,093 788 1,203 .,., 1,991 .... .... .... .... 825
lASOTA [3] 722 35,796 58,772 -22,976 16,424 8,900 -15,452 .... "... ,,, .. -7,500 .... . ... 8,900
KASSON 3,205 89,050 98,531 -9,481 11,575 .... 2,094
KEEIIA'l'Hl [4] 1,394
KELLIHER [OJ [3J 335 16,286 16,658 -372 20,556 8,9211 11,256 .... .... .... -2,494 .... .... 8,928 10,000

;:; KELLOGG 422 12,717 16,029 -3,312 1,735 .... -1,577 .... . ... .... -2,000
1.0

ICElINEDY 339 26,563 12,794 13,769 .... .... 13,769
KENNETH [OJ 96 3,246 1,859 1,387 4,847 1,692 4,542 .... .... . ... . ... .... .... 1,692 948
rENSHlGTOH [0] [l] [24] 318 21,668 31,612 -9,944 .. ". .... -9,944
((:ENT [0] 121 5,955 2,115 3,840 .... .... 3,840 .... . ... ..". . ... 21,954
KENYOR 1,535 62,826 59,898 2,928 .... .... 2,928
KERKHOVEN [* ] 775 32,185 12,150 20,035 2,160 .... 22,195 .... .... .... 29,087
KETTLE RIVER [01 176 9,008 6,668 2,340 .... .... 2,340
nESTER [OJ 614 20,239 15,972 4,267 19,403 15,800 7,870 .... .... .... .... 191 . ... 15,800 9,000
KILKERHY [0] 173 4,269 2,905 1,364 .... "" 1,364
HMBALL [31 648 56,796 59,496 -2,700 27,998 14,578 10,720 14,550 .... 11,533 -18,750 6,204 . ... 14,578 5,000
nRREY [0] [24] 244 7,307 19,303 -11,996 .. t. .... -11,996
LA CRESCENT 3,998 102,321 148,274 -45,953 5,079 .... -40,874 . ... . ... .... . ... 77,122
LA SALLE 101 5,063 20,898 -15,835 .... .... -15,835 . ... .... . ... -2,000
LAFAYETTE [3] 531 53,933 60,677 -6,744 2,475 4,300 -8,569 .... ..1. .... -2,392 . ... .... 4,300 3,000
LAKE BENTOIl [* J [11 807 90,626 139,256 -48,630 41,706 8,282 -15,206 .... 18,181 5,010 . ... .... I'" 8,282 4,638
LAKE BRONSON [01 [241 295 13,753 12,515 1,238 .... .... 1,238
LAKE CITY 4,332 151,008 121,724 29,284 5,055 10,044 24,295 .... . ... .... .... 9,780 .... 10,044 10,000
LAKE CRYSTAL 2,101 80,532 39,854 40,678 .... . ... 40,678 .... .., . .... 4,027 882
LAKE ELMO 6,090 23,391 38,571 -15,180 3,038 1,119 -13,261 .... .... . ... .... . ... . ... 1,119
LAKE LILLIAN [OJ 316 6,993 9,375 -2,382 1,516 .... -866
LAKE PARK 716 38,972 29,439 9,533 200 4,400 5,333 .... .... . ... -10,000 17,762 . ... 4,400 5,000
LAKE IIILSOIi [* 1 [31 334 18,735 21,683 -2,948 .... .... -2,948
LAKEFIELD 1,821 105,760 93,510 12,250 ..... .... 12,250 .... . .. , . ... .... 46,665
LAKEVILLE 19,106 576,344 592,598 -16,254 18, BBI 19,340 -16,713 .... .... .... .... 3,086,523 .... 19,340 50,000
LAIIBERTON 963 2B,035 24,325 3,710 181 .... 3,891 . ... . ... . ... 8,500
LANCASTER [0] 381 14,9B7 9,773 5,214 17,984 9,150 14,048 .... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ... 9,150 8,000

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE EITERPIUSES

ARALYSIS OF WATER mERPRISE OPERATIORS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMEIIT OF IRCO!E AID EXPEISE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIRG ROROPEUTIIG MET IEOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
HAl4E OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVEIllE EXPENSE HICOME REVEIllE WEISE OR -LOSS TAXES GUiltS GUiltS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROIIIG PAYKEIITS PAYl4mS
LANESBORO [41 899
LE CERTER [01 [24J 1,900 44,579 27,069 17,510 .... .... 17,510 .... .... .... .... 15,525
LE SUEUR 3,655 252,664 189,660 63,004 9,929 5,117 67,816 .... .... .... .... 316,327 .... 5,117 15,000
LEROY [OJ 908 24,667 17,512 7,155 9,397 11,050 5,502 .... .... .... -4,904 .... .... 11,050 9,000
LESTER PRAIRIE [OJ 1,192 39,238 25,447 13,791 19,077 3,600 28,268 .... .... .... .... 1,225 .... 3,600 10,000
LEliISTOJ [OJ [31 1,239 79,450 56,898 22,552 1,796 2,421 21,927 .... .... .... -22,056 909 .... 2,421
LEliISVILLE [l] 240 13,826 19,557 -5,731 .... .... -5,731 .... .... .... -5,000
LEXINGTON [*J 2,234 64,987 49,678 15,309 351 .... 15,660
LINDSTROM [0] 2,338 56,925 54,991 1,934 455 .... 2,389
LIRO LUES [3J 7,110 78,350 117,368 -39,018 10,072 .... -28,946 .... .... .... .... 1,859
LISIIORE [OJ [21 257 14,229 9,254 4,975 290 0 ••• 5,265
LITCHFIELD [4] 5,997
LITTLE CARADA 8,536 573,556 629,141 -55,585 5,436 6,598 -56,747 4,037 .... 709 .... 20,640 .... 6,598 10,000
LITTLE FALLS 7,145 478,734 454,620 24,114 44,486 21,240 47,360 .... .... .... 39,760 . ... .... 21,240 50,000
LITTLEFOR[ [01 775 24,439 21,961 2,478 .... ..... 2,478 .... .... .... -1,000
LORG LUE 1,969 1~9,718 78,197 111,521 .... 60,046 51,475 .... .... .... .... .... .... 60,046 35,000
LORG PRAIRIE 2,901 95,690 94,449 1,24.1 6,588 397 7,432 .... .... . ... 74,519 6,786 .... 397 4,000
LONSDALE [0] 1,330 29,120 24,935 4,185 1,770 415 5,540 885 .... .... .... 11,650
LORETTO [OJ 345 11,335 29,922 -18,587 .... .... -18,587
LOWRY [OJ 290 6,368 6,706 -338 .... .... -338
LUCAN [0] 250 10,069 3,866 6,203 89 .... 6,292 .... .... .... 3,872
LUVERNE 4,517 368,959 335,294 33,665 111,284 3,725 48,224 .... .... ..... .... 50,912 .... 3,725 55,000
LYLE [0] [3] 565 23,994 30,920 -6,926 31,166 21,811 2,429
LYfiD [2] 305 16,665 21,729 -5,064 2,089 .... -2,975

0 KABEL [0] 847 58,675 31,115 27,560 7,993 .... 35,553
!!ADELIA [0] 2,024 263,655 80,035 183,620 31,117 49,244 165,493 .... .... .... 23,617 123,089 .... 49,243 40,000
!!ADISOR 2,185 160,686 143,448 17,238 1,352 .... 18,590 .... .... .... .... 2,100
!!ADISOfi LAKE 676 27,601 18,230 9,371 207 .... 9,578 .... .... .... 7,000

. I:IAGNOLIA [0] [3] 230 17,243 19,954 -2,711 7,746 .... 5,035 .... .... .... -83
KAHROMEN [0] 1,260 42,679 44,998 -2,319 .... 3,630 -5,949 .... .... .... -7,000 . ... .... 3,630 2,700
IlAHTOMEDI 4,396 157,688 167,655 -9,967 13,015 .... 3,048 .... .... .... .... 9,120
KA14CHESTER [0] 84 1,985 2,374 -389 621 .... 232
IlARKATO [l] 29,470 3,997,919 3,436,916 561,003 215,396 157,500 618,899 .... .... .... 560,296 6,225,405 .... 146,889 75,000
IfAIffORVILLE 779 19,967 15,323 4,644 .... .... 4,644 .... .... .... .... 9,581
MAPLE GROVE 33,449 1,517,272 1,229,350 287,922 1,273,853 206,771 1,355,004 .... .... .... 16,250 4,457,201 4,327,268 206,771
HAPLE LA~E [Ol 1,188 42,037 42,918 -881 238 .... -643 .... .... .... -10,000 1,341
KAPLE PLAIR [*] 1,715 118,187 50,276 67,911 .... .... 67,911
IIAPLETOH 1,479 112,174 52,920 59,254 3,041 45,684 16,611 3 .... .... -6,036 1,900 .... 45,684 25,000
KAPLEVIEll [0] [3l 241 17,543 20,753 -3,210 10,614 .... 7,404 4,692 .... 5,922 -25,000 16,131
KAPLEWOOD [5] 28,927
!!ARBLE [01 [24] 745 2,977 .... 2,977 .... .... 2,977
MARIETTA [OJ 208 7,730 16,307 -8,577 .... .... -8,577 . ... . ... . ... .... 276
MARSHALL 11,698 836,638 656,004 180,634 24,367 79,833 125,168 .... .... .... . ... 172,025 .... 51,016 17,500
IlAYER [0] [24] 380 10,698 8,255 2,443 .... .... 2,443
!!AYRARD [01 464 23,014 29,646 -6,632 1,057 4,100 -9,675 1,057 .... .... -12,000 .... .... 4,100 2,039
MAZEPPA 714 17,357 7,440 9,917 1,687 .... 11,604
lie IIITOSH [l] 708 63,344 47,106 16,238 44,659 7,724 53,173 .... .... .... 30,874 19,335 .... 7,724
IlC KHILEY [0] [3] 113 8,253 19,669 -11,416 1,800 .... -9,616 1,350 .... . ... -338
IfEADOiLARDS [0] 101 6,153 3,509 2,644 349 101 2,892 .... .... .... .... .... .... 101 1,000
MEDFORD [3J 860 45,355 33,742 11,613 .... .... 11,613 .... .... . ... .... 1,476
HEDIRA 2,930 75,372 48,222 27,150 .... 17,831 9,319 . ... . ... . ... .... .... . ... 17,931

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ElTERPRISE FUND SECtIOR.



TABLE 6
... PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF VATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIOHS - 1987

TRARSFERS
STATEMENT OF IHCOME ARD EXPERSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING 10ROPERATIRG RET IDCOIU:, PROPERTY FEDERAL STAtE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRH1CIPAL
RAilE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE IIICOME IlEVERUE EXPERSE 011 -LOSS TAXES GIIARTS GIlAnS FURDS OUTLAY BOIlROIIIMG PAYMENTS PAYMERTS
K£tROSE 2,520 209,404 151,668 57,736 4,288 .... 62,024 .... .... . ... . ... 90,075
tlERAHGA 966 43,100 73,476 -30,376 5,715 , ... -24,661 883 .... 3,966
IIIDDLE RIVER [0] 319 10,321 8,195 2,126 517 .... 2,643 362 .... .... -5,000
MILACA 2,018 137,928 154,653 -16,725 2,827 1,699 -15,597 .... .... .... 28,400 4,748 .... 1,699 30,000
MILAR [I.] 341 11,557 6,835 4,722 13 .... 4,735 13 .... .... 206 2,180
tlILLVILLE [0] 204 7,857 3,498 4,359 .... .... 4,359 .... .... .... 5,000
IlILiO! [0] 265 8,460 7,835 625 285 .... 910 .... .... .... .... 503
KIRNEAPOLIS 356,677 24,466,622 19,981,948 4,484,674 112,117 661,292 3,935,499 .... . ... .... . ... 4,097,456 1,175,000 654,260 1,525,000
IlIBNEOTA [I.] [3] 1,508 111,566 51,644 59,922 52,767 .... 112,689 .... .... .... -2,222 1,160,900
IHRNESOTA LAICE [l] 703 80,706 ,(9,129 31,577 9,212 .... 40,789
IHNNETOHU [3] 43,025 3,823,943 4,885,628 -1,061,685 221,086 79,491 -920,090 .... .... .... 100,000 1,397,956 .... 77,351 153,520
IHNHETONU BEACH [0] 593 38,988 15,902 23,086 .... .... 23,086 .... . .... .... 23,086
IIIRRETRISTA [ I.] 3,584 30,128 25,375 4,753 .... .... 4,753
1I0RtEVlDEO [3] 5,847 480,017 414,196 65,821 59,417 88,461 36,m .... .... .... 41,500 356,827 385,000 88,461 73,566
tlORTGOIlERY 2,422 61,840 49,050 12,790 91 .... 12,881
MONTICELLO , 4,054 132,821 220,794 -87,973 1,369 .... -86,604 57 .... .... .... 61,582
MONTROSE [0] 973 33,734 16,289 17,445 .... .... 17,445 .... .... .... .... 3,085
Il'OORHEAD 30,49.4 1,430,217 1,159,323 270,894 309,821 243,354 337,361 .... .... .... 87,097 738,993 .... 243,354 191,950
1l00SE LAlE [0] 1,351 49,452 7,058 42,394 218 10 42,602
MORA 2,790 192,605 177,575 15,030 30,118 .... 45,148 .... .... .... 7,000 63,080
HORGAR [0] 956 25,780 22,507 3,273 1,784 .... 5,057 1,455
I!ORRIS [3] 5,342 511,558 393,128 118,430 15,047 77,763 55,714 .... .... .... 46,400 3,492 .... 77,763 65,000
nORRISTOIlN [0] 667 16,971 12,377 4,594 4,231 .... 8,825 2,417 .... 1,509 3,545
IIORTOR 455 14,181 19,352 -5,171 1,146 .... -4,025
HOTLEY [0] 461 22,010 6,936 15,074 1 .... 15,075 .... .... .... 7,200 4,920

-- .!'IOURD 9,849 299,411 240,027 59,384 50,482 31,775 78,091 608 .... . ... .... 1,416 . ... 31,775 57,000-- 1l0UIlDS VIEII 13,022 347,986 394,037 -46,051 125,530 79,479 20,777.... .... .... ."11 ....
1I0UNl'UR IRON 3,761 102,617 99,897 2,720 3 .... 2,723 .... .... .... . ... 1,419
1l0URTUN LAt::E 2,081 134,671 89,769 44,902 4,571 32,172 17,301 .... .... .... 2,915 57,610 .... 32,172 6,881
IlJURDOCIC [3] 327 8,076 17,196 -9,120 .... .... -9,120 .... .... .... -6,031
IIYRTLE [0] 75 1,606 947 659 .... .... 659
RASHUA [0] 59 1,128 923 205 .... .... 205
IASHlfAUIC [4] 1,367
RERSTRAND [0) 230 4,358 4,976 -618 11,223 794 9,811 10,407 .... to" -11,132 .... .... 794 25,000
REVIS [I.) [3] 367 15,688 19,296 -3,608 23,239 16,563 3,068 .... .... .... -5,548 .... .... 16,250 7,000
REi AUBURR [0] [3] 342 12,627 8,214 4,413 .... .... 4,413
NEV BRIGHTOR 23,324 1,073,861 730,660 343,201 1,364 397,067 -52,502 .... .... .... 158,200 1,979,301 .... 62,147 125,000
REi GERIlARY [0] 377 11,243 12,978 -1,735 .... .... -1,735 .... .... .... -2,000
HEV HOPE [3] 22,785 2,161,348 1,895,104 266,244 71,010 5,050 332,204 .... .... .... .... 20,235 .... 5,050 25,000
BEll LORDOR 907 FAILED TO REPORT II TUfE FOR THIS PUBLICATIOn
REII I!ARICET [0] 308 11,403 23,907 -12,504 .... .... -12,504
IIEV IlUtHCH [0] 310 5,691 3,852 1,939 .... .... 1,839
REi PRAGUE [I. ] 3,435 144,089 98,752 45,337 .... . ... 45,337
NEil RICHLARD 1,231 46,564 53,572 -7,008 1,526 .... -5,482 t ••• .... .... 4,600
REi TRIER [0] 115 7,455 1,867 5,588 1,685 2,067 5,206 ..... .... . ... 431 . ... .... 2,067 1,236
nEi ULI! 13,401 966,991 648,525 318,466 33,341 74,984 276,823 .... .... .... 49,642 221,008 . ... 73,170 150,000
REW YORr lULLS 1,001 27,352 33,450 -6,098 130 .... -5,968 .... .... .... . ... 9,587

. IIEiFOLDEN [OJ 351 8,934 8,112 822 503 .... 1,325
REIlPORT 3,547 116,411 136,837 -20,426 .... . ... -20,426 .... . ... . ... . ... 4,750
lUCOLLET 717 30,575 29,307 1,268 5,000 .... 6,268 3,031 .... 1,740
RIELSVILLE [0] 102 4,775 13,908 -9,133 .11 •. .... -9,133 .... .... . ... . ... 596

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT iHE END OF THE ENnRPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE ERTERPIUSES

ARALISIS OF IA'ml ERTERPIlISE OPERATIORS - 1997

TIlAMSFERS
STATE!ER! OF IlCotm AIm EIPERSE to/-FROn DEB! SERVICE

OPEIlATIIG IOIOPWtIlG REt IICOKE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPItAL IR!EREST PRIRCIPAL

RAilE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULAtIOR REVmE ElPElISE IICOnE IlEVE!fUE ElPERSE 01 -LOSS tAlES GRAmS GRAmS FUIDS OUTLAY BORROIIIIG PAYIIERTS PAJI1EIlTS

NORCROSS [0] [2] 80 4,794 4,694 100 .... .... 100 .... .... .... 1,000

IORTH BRARCH 1,703 116,672 52,661 64,011 22.841 71,036 15.816 0'" .... .... .... .... 275.000 49,539 10,000

RORTH IlANUTO 10,064 571,825 420.895 150,940 19.936 2,671 168,205 .... .... .... 209,116 17,004 .... 2,671 21,368

lORTH REDWOOD [0] 200 10,895 10,930 -35 237 .... 202
RORTH ST. PAUL 12.228 355,310 267,078 98,232 9,214 2,200 95,246
IORtHFIELD 13,813 403,317 280.070 123,247 48.699 .... 171,946 .... . ... .... 110.000 28,871

ROimOKE [0] [3J 273 23,214 57,011 -33,797 6,027 11,478 -39,248 .... .... .... -19,356 .... .... 11,478 7,000

NORTHROP [0] 265 11.430 11,033 . 397 11.451 7,163 4,685 11,451 .... .... -4,000 .... .... 7,163 10,000

BORWooD [OJ 1,278 35,177 27,197 7,980 1,431 .... 9,411 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
on: PARI:: HEIGHTS 3,669 116,151 91,212 24.939 19.298 5,715 38,522 .... .... .... .... .... .... 5,715 7,500

OAIDALE [.] 14,981 530,658 570,579 -39,921 11,257 .... -28.664 1,1117 .... .... .... 308,645

ODESSA [0] [3] 170 8.163 18,072 -9.909 .... .... -9.909 .... .... .... -10,000 3,858

ODn [0] 121 2,526 4,725 -2,199 404 • 0 •• -1,795 .... .... .... -500

OGILVIE [.] 393 11,866 13,695 -1,829 291 .... -1,538 .... .... .... -17,000 8,915

OKABENA [2] 216 12,082 9.976 2,106 1,786 .... 3,892 1,067 10'.0 661

OlLEE [0] [2] 483 26.917 22,836 4,081 6,237 .... 10,318
OLIVIA 2,727 '87,249 102.448 -15,199 19,495 9,790 -5,494 .... .... .... . ... 220.562 185,000 8,871

ORAtHA [0] [3J 651 60,219 36.402 23.811 1,184 .... 25,001

ORMSBY [0] 161 5,532 4,396 1.136 .... .... 1,136

OROIlO 7,212 148,767 154,357 -5.590 2,067 1,466 -4,989 .... It ••• .... .... .... .... 1,466

ORR [0] [24] 243 17,233 11,374 5,859 .... .... 5,859
ORTOHVILLE 2,656 111.663 120.272 -8,609 .... .... -8,609

OSAns III 1,324 177,100 149,600 27,500 3,432 .... 30,932 .... .... 1'0' 41,064 947,583

OSLO 356 50,696 79,734 -29,038 6,831 .... -22,207 5,414 .... 1,372
;:::; OSSEO III 2,761 282,396 261,365 21,031 1.102 .... 22,133 .... .... .... .... 225

OSTRANDER [0] [3J 289 30 19,536 -19,506 16,217 .... -3,289 .... .... .... -9,000 5,401

OVATORNA 18,932 1,489,902 911,360 579,542 9,897 42,477 545,962 .... .... .... .... 897,943 .... 18,955 40,000

PALISADE [0] U5] 145 12,019 6,220 5,799 0'" .... 5.799 .... .... .... -7.135 .... .... .... 7,798

PARI:: RAPIDS 2,922 69,223 90,638 -21,415 .... .... -21,415

PARI::ERS PRAIRIE 956 23.561 17,764 5,797 418 .... 6,215 .... .... .... .... 2,659

PAYNESVILLE [OJ 2,201 71,840 46,820 25,020 1,526 .... 26,546 .... .... .... 2,907 1,895

PELICAf! RAPIDS [0] 1,906 164,018 94,945 69,073 7,008 .... 76,081 .... .... .... 41,889 73,613

PEMBERTON [OJ [3] 208 16,819 8,173 8,646 452 4,158 4,940 .... .... .... 50 .... .... 4,158 20,840

PENNOCl:: [0] 432 10,521 18.940 -8,419 .... .... -8,419 .... .... .... -8,419

PEQUOT LAKES [3] 846 44,641 83,175 -38.534 19,673 23,127 -41,998 .... 684,781 26,429 -1,844 1,070,065 540,000 23,127 8,000

PERHAK [0] [24] 2,204 59,200 25,519 33,681 .... 9,269 i4.412 .... .... .... .... 84,836 .... 9,269 25,000

PERLEY [0] [2] [24] 148 13,356 10,531 2.825 .... .... 2,825 .. ... .... .... -17

PETERSOR [OJ 280 5,249 2,558 2,691 .... .... 2,691

PIERZ [0] 1,079 28,998 17,463 11,535 189 .... 11,724
PILLAGER [3] [20] 346 .... .... .... .... .... ....
PINE CITY 2,611 88,451 67.391 21,060 42,630 14.106 49,584 24,945 .... 5,179 .... 331,658 .... 14,106 10,000

PINE ISLARD 1,940 78,985 116,015 -37,030 1,436 5,250 -40,844 .... .... .... .... 57,783 .... 5,250 - 2,000

PINE RIVER 832 40,680 43,303 -2,623 14,381 8.400 3,358 10,572 .... 2,920 18,000 2,511 . ... 8,400 5,000

PIPESTOIlE 4,557 216,740 118,009 98,731 5,632 13,935 90,428 .... .... .... 17,800 66,m .... 10,484 12,300

PLAINVIEIiI 2,553 147,144 70,213 76,931 14,607 39,726 51,812 .... .... .... .... 7,540 .... 39,726 45,000

PLATO [0] 364 10,639 6,989 3,650 266 .... 3,916 .... .... .... 546

PLUMIlER [OJ [3] 320 24,068 14,513 9.555 .... 359 9,196 .... ..10 .... 5,561 ... " .... 359

PLYMOUtH [. ] 43,834 2,009,342 1,599,869 409,473 406,410 869,684 -53,801 .... .... . ... 1,529,496 735,002 2,884,833 333,506 298,359

PORTER [.] [3] 201 7,246 7,265 -19 164 .... 145

PRESTON [4] 1,477
PRINCETON 3,385 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATIOII

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE ERD OF THE EJtERPRISE FURD SECTIon.



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF IIATER ERTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEIIENT OF INC014E AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATIBG RET INCOllE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL HlTEREST PRIRCIPAL

HAllE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATIOR REVENUE EXPENSE IHCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FURDS OUTLAY BORROIlING PAYlIENTS PAYIIENTS

PRINSBURG [0] 613 21,144 6,387 14,757 10,926 .... 25,683 .... .... 4,535 73 1,731

PRIOR LAl<E 10,153 510,755 214,982 295,773 4,934 4,057 296,650 .... .... .... 103,879 .... .... 4,057 10,000

PROCTOR 3,089 253,233 312,585 -59,352 36,238 16,524 -39,638 17,045 .... 7,569 .... .... .... 15,283 22,500

RACINE 308 8,936 24,753 -15,817 3,482 1,021 -13,356 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,021 1,924

RAMSEY 11,706 3,658 46,479 -42,821 14,647 .... -28,174 .... .... .... -2,000 244,965

RANDALL [0] 527 28,585 40,565 -11,980 .... 156 -12,136 .... .... .... -5,000

RANDOLPH 355 FAILED TO REPORT HI TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATION

RANIER [3] 224 64,142 63,850 292 17,901 6,804 11,389 .... .... .... 15,000 .... .... 6,804 4,000

RAYMOND [0] 714 23,224 34,345 -11,121 .... .... -11,121
RED LAKE FALLS [ll 1,551 178,858 140,970 37,888 6,376 6,975 37,289 .... . ... .... .... 20,889 .... 6,975 25,000

RED lUNG 14,272 847,713 725,053 122,660 11,807 5,801 128,666 .... .... .... -226,395 311, no
REDWOOD FALLS 5,243 258,613 324,559 -65,946 41,864 156,158 -180,240 9,945 .... 3,357 5,000 17,616 .... 151,231 . 300,000

REKER [0] [3] 413 23,952 11,538 12,414 .... 14,700 -2,286 .... .... .... .... .... .... 14,700 6,000

RENVILLE [3] 1,457 93,949 99,473 -5,524 11,014 22,032 -16,542 .... .... 4,612 .... .... . ... 18,711 10,000

REVERE 129 FAILED TO REPORT 1ft TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICA1'IOR

RICE [0] 474 17,404 25,811 -8,407 11,330 10,210 -1,287 13,240 .... .... .... .... .... 10,210 10,800

RICHFIELD 36,828 1,760,864 1,112,595 648,269 89,691 .... 737,960 .... . ... .... 69,024 668,127

RICHMOND [0] 974 30,952 7,470 23,482 10,136 .... 33,618 8,872 .... .... 29,312 5,890

RIVERTON [0] [24] 121 4,530 3,697 833 .... .... 833
ROBBINSDALE 14,528 638,052 495,303 142,749 32,469 35,953 139,265 .... .... .... 87,629 14,306 . ... 35,953 50,000

ROCHESTER 63,764 2,619,841 1,786,676 833,165 140,144 186,835 786,474 .... .... .... .... 1,904,303

ROCl<FORD 2,603 145,802 87,399 58,403 18,071 65,422 11,052 .... .... .... .... 81,407 40,000 64,194 40,604

ROCKVILLE [0] 695 15,883 4,356 . 11,527 6,252 1,768 16,011 3,558 .... .... .... 20,816 .... 1,768 5,000

.... ROGERS [0] [3] 706 63,163 53,878 9,285 9,872 7,315 11,842 .... 6,916 .... .... 6,021 .... 7,315 11,000

....
ROLLIRGSTONE [0] 630 19,309 15,019 4,290 674 4,964 -15,000 49,741w .... .... .... ....
ROSCOE [If] 157 4,898 2,735 2,163 ..... .... 2,163
ROSE CREEl< [0] [3] 381 16,660 14,310 2,350 127 .... 2,477 ..... . .... . .... -5,000 4,600

ROSEAU 2,348 71,802 59,020 12,782 1,063 .... 13,845 .... ..... ...... -15,000

ROSEMOUNT [3] 6,847 366,470 333,175 33,295 34,269 13,060 54,504 "" .. .... .... -152,102 61,896 .."'. 12,960 45,000

ROSEVILLE 34,608 2,072,194 2,279,931 -207,737 97,798 .. "'. -109,939 .... .... .... ."' .. 231,284

. ROTHSAY [0] 441 18,194 15,744 2,450 .... .... 2,450 .... .... .... . ... 1,398

ROUND LAl<E [4] 492
ROYALTON [0] 657 23,073 14,647 8,426 10,347 .... 18,773 .... .... .... .... 90,632 83,802

RUSH CITY [3] 1,300 95,223 80,392 14,831 6,867 38,173 -16,475 .... . ... ..... 7,037 .... .... 38,173 13,000

RUSHFORD [C) 1,547 32,438 39,735 -7,297 .... 53 -7,350 .... .... .... . ... 6,092
RUSHFORD [V] [0] 661 2,940 3,274 -334 31,180 20,748 10,09B 5,333 .... 15,303 -99 8,565 .... 15,965 15,000

RUSHMORE [If ] 390 16,773 15,706 1,067 72 .... 1,139 .... .... .... . ... 1,537

RUSSELL 405 19,395 58,995 -39,600 12,087 .... -27,513 6,669 .... 3,400
RUTHTON [2] 295 20,930 21,858 -928 .... 1,133 -2,061 .... .... .... . ... .... . ... 1,133

SABIN [0] [24] 395 17,149 8,337 8,812 1,293 .... 10,105
SACRED HEART [If] [3] 609 40,039 48,276 -8,237 .... .... -8,237 .... .... .... -12,235
SANBORN 475 20,091 15,722 4,369 190 .... 4,559 .... "'."' . . ... 7,713
SANDSTONE [0] 2,153 52,243 37,638 14,605 1,027 "' ... 15,632 . ... .... . ... -4,262

SARGEANT [0] [24] 73 2,920 1,387 1,533 .... .... 1,533
SARTELL [3] 4,211 425,829 168,860 256,969 29,677 .... 286,646 96 .... .... . ... 2,847,838
SAUl< CENTRE 3,770 161,979 141,726 20,253 .... .... 20,253 .... .... .... . ... 43,799
SAUl< RAPIDS 6,625 233,985 154,017 79,968 12,765 108,951 -16,218 .... . ... .... 5,000 119,380 630,000 69,886 630,950
SAVAGE 7,400 405,569 394,955 10,614 405,140 123,211 292,543 .... .... .... 18,000 1,732,420 990,707 77,304 45,000
SCANLON [3] 969 73,240 90,113 -16,873 .... . ... -16,873 . ... . ... .... -13,394
SEBEl<A [0] 675 18,010 41,513 -23,503 874 .... -22,629
SHAFER [0] [3] 244 31,477 10,970 20,507 25,874 25,090 21,291 .... . ... .... . ... 722 . ... 25,090 9,707

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SEC'fIOIl.



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF ilATER ERTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
SUfEltERT OF IRCONE AND EXPERSE TO/-FRON DEBT SEIlVICE

OPERAiHlG NONOPERATIIG NET IICOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OfHER CAPITAL UITERESi PRIlICIPAL

RAKE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REmmE EXPENSE IRCOME REVERUE EXPERSE OR -LOSS TAlES GRAnS GRANTS FUIIDS OUTLAY BORROlmG PAYMENTS PAIllERTS
SHAKOPEE 11,613 458,150 338,424 119,726 105,466 953 224,239 .... .... .... 77,701 278,697 .... 953
SHELLY [0] 266 9,230 3,835 5,395 2,653 .... 8,048 .... .... .... .... 13,967
SHERBURN 1,165 90,825 76,400 14,425 .... . ... 14,425
SHOREVIEW 23,473 749,945 683,332 66,613 642,575 116,845 592,343 .... .... .... 101,685 291,512 . ... 116,845 175,000
SHOREWOOD 4,921 88,623 106,267 -17,644 38,836 19,279 1,913 16,127 .... 2,936 .... .... .... 9,578 10,000
SILliER BAY [3] 2,182 224,416 306,592 -82,176 12,791 .... -69,385 .... .... .... .... 35,188
SILliER LAKE 681 30,931 23,049 7,882 7,819 3,045 12,656 4,793 .... 2,712 .... .... .... 1,080 6,000

SKYLINE [0] 333 12,155 5,586 6,569 .... 587 5,982 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 587 7,000
SLAYiON 2,451 148,180 161,052 -12,872 42,076 767 28,437 .... .... .... -70,164 37,624
SLEEPY EIE 3,527 273,058 212,683 60,375 12,674 61,644 11,405 5,076 .... .... .... 14,084 . ... 61,644 25,000

SOUiH HAVER [3] 244 3,990 9,178 -5,188 .... .... -5,188 .... .... .... -2,000
SOUiH IRT'L FALLS 2,776 96,442 116,103 -19,661 15,383 .... -4,278
SOUTH ST. PAUL [ It] 20,434 536,752 680,745 -143,993 52,014 .... -91,979 .... . ... .... .... 49,906
SPICER [0] [3J 1,106 109,949 189,512 -79,563 724 .... -78,839 .... .... .... -88,095
SPRING GROVE [0] 1,350 42,426 67,612 -25,186 1,735 ... , -23,451 .... .... .... 4,386
-SPRING LArE PARK 6,843 20,3,815 186,116 17,699 66,202 15,265 68,636 .... .... .... .... 11,809 .., . 14,571
SPRING PARt: 1,508 157,197 90,479 66,718 69,651 .... 136,369 29,617 .... 2,177 80,568
SPRING VALLEY 2,633 108,738 92,389 16,349 721 1,244 15,826 .... .... .... .... 16,989 . ... 1,244
SPRINGFIELD 2,278 64,364 59,644 4,720 16,735 2,792 18,663 .... .... .... .... 25,927
ST. ARTHORY 8,305 291,075 349,638 -58,563 6,050 ..... -52,513 .... . ... .... .... 3,173
ST. BONIFACIUS [0] 1,084 30,515 29,748 767 1,913 .... 2,680
ST. CHARLES 2,460 99,670 121,243 -21,573 8,903 .... -12,670 .... .... .... 1,516 17,302
ST. CLAIR [0] 689 22,385 14,704 7,681 2,490 279 9,892 .... .... .... 3,500 . ... .... 279 3,100

~ ST. CLOUD [3] 44,439 3,517,476 3,506,148 11,328 492,655 66,585 437,398 .... .... .... 52,000 289,014 .... 60,647 161,731
.j::,.. ST. FRANCIS 1,879 50,502 61,622 -11,120 3,373 .... -7,747 . ... .... •• 01 7,442 1,623

Si. HILAIRE [0] 299 8,692 12,556 -3,864 5,891 307 1,720 .... .... .... -4,129 .... . ... 307 5,793
ST. JAIIES 4,169 361,867 268,496 93,371 26,964 134,750 -14,415 .... .... ••• 1 .... 118,572 .... 134,750 60,000
ST. JOSEPH 3,221 83,342 67,104 16,238 5,169 .... 21,407 .... .... .... -41,360 8,539
ST. LEO [0] 139 3,552 6,813 -3,261 .... 1,880 -5,141 .... .... .... -6,500 .... . ... 1,880 1,422
Si. LOUIS PARt: 43,363 1,748,151 1,313,371 434,780 122,646 4,250 553,176 .... .... .... 125,000 133,047 .... 4,250
ST. IIARTIIl [OJ 275 9,418 4,561 4,857 7,670 5,650 6,877 3,750 .... .... 2,684 .... .... 5,650 4,000

ST. IlICHAEL [7] 1,981
ST. PAUL 264,782 23,383,792 18,612,520 4,771,272 853,937 662,924 4,962,285 .... .... .... .... 8,4.10,900 . ... 613,268 1,402,369
ST. PAUL PARr 4,771 131,539 145,211 -13,672 4,072 .... -9,600
ST. PETER 9,144 312,135 272,126 40,009 39,788 49,618 30,179 .... .... ..... .... 387,399 310,000 49,618 25,000
STACY [0] [3] 1,014 80,607 49,402 31,205 8,590 2,506 37,289 6,064 .... .... 17,000 11,918 . ... 2,446 6,524
STAPLES 2,766 118,000 122,834 -4,834 3,972 .... -862 .... .... .... . ... 48,748
STARBUCK [0] 1,167 36,365 12,501 23,864 2,135 38,897 -12,898 .... .. ,. .... -1,906 .... .... 38,897
STEEN [It ] 142 5,846 5,081 765 380 .... 1,145
STEPHEN [OJ 848 58,981 55,048 3,933 9,946 8,700 5,179 .... .... .... 10,000 .... .... 8,700 9,000
STEWART [0] 552 15,734 8,599 7,135 984 .... 8,119
.STEWARTVILLE 4,129 175,684 121,924 53,760 18,234 26,875 45,119 .... .... .... 8,853 .... .... 26,875 26,000
STILLWATER 13,256 482,734 450,683 32,051 65,239 18,008 79,282 .... .... .... .... 87,245 .... 12,738 35,000
STORDEN [0] 277 12,785 17,225 -4,440 .... .... -4,440 .... .... .... -53,395 48,955
STRANDQUIST [0] 117 1,861 1,305 556 .... .... 556 .... . ... .... 556 522
STRATHCONA [0] 38 240 308 -68 .... . ... -68
SWAIiVILLE [0] [3] 312 17,715 18,133 -418 .... .... -418
TACONITE [0] 330 .... 9,630 -9,630 .... . ... -9,630
TAUNTON 148 12,068 21,385 -9,317 12,314 6,893 -3,896 .... .... .... .... . ... .... 6,893
TAYLORS FALLS [0] 588 28,150 34,423 -6,273 .... .... -6,273
THIEF RIVER FALLS 8,036 789,068 634,469 154,599 23,678 82,862 95,415 .... .... .... . ... 18,090 .... 82,862 111,667

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES Ai THE END OF THE ElITERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE ERTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF WATER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEKERT OF InCOME UD EXPENSE TO/-FROII DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIBG RONOPERAtING NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STAtE OTHER CAPItAL UITEREST PRINCIPAL

RAilE OF CITY FOOTROTES POPULAtIon REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVERUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS £URDS OUTLAY BORROWII!lG PAIIIEflTS PUMERTS

'IDOIISON [0] 132 8,204 3,703 4,501 26,252 18,346 12,407 24,672 g ••• .... 2,231 .... .... 18,346 2,000

TINTAH [0] 88 2,972 1,287 1,685 5,458 6,910 233 4,773 .... . ,." -1,556 .... .... 6,100 2,000

TONU BAY 1,453 101,073 121,696 -20,623 5,242 .. ,. -15,381 .... .... ",., .... 6,608

TOllER [0] [3] [24J 509 50,828 33,091 17,737 2,000 .... 19,737 2,000 .... .... 20,000

TRACY [0] [3J 2,392 177,636 127,335 50,301 5,118 29 55,390 .... .... .... 50,305 1,145

.UHIONT 687 37,616 42,750 -5,134 26,382 ..... 21,248 13,550 .... 6,052
TROMIIALD [0] [3] [24] 87 2,456 2,676 -220 I"'. .... -220 .... .... I ••• .... 1,766

TROSH 107
TRUllAM 1,378 58,282 50,558 7,724 2,235 .... 9,959 .... .... .... .... 5,048

TWIN LAKES 168 3,180 11,292 -8,112 6,307 10'. -1,805 6,307
·'TWIN VALLEY [0] [3] 887 35,726 35,170 556 720 .... 1,276 .... .... .... -990

TIIO HARBORS 3,698 331,809 327,484 4,325 15,999 • "1 20,324 .... 234,751 100,608 ., .. 343,358

TYLER 1,398 69,847 82,873 -13,026 7,715 17,504 -22,815 .... .... .... .... .... .... 17,354 9,255

. ULEN 527 17,995 24,191 -6,196 2,575 301 -3,922 1,587 .... 674 -11,051 11,659 .... 301

UNDERIIOOD [0] 374 11,402 12,964 -1,562 9,979 0001 8,417 6,076 • "0 2,748 .... 10,466

UPSALA [*] 385 7,597 21,338 -13,741 142 .... -13,599 0 ••• .... D' •• -17,064

UTICA 255 8,205 7,071 1,134 .... .... 1,134
VADNAIS HEIGHTS 9,160 392,391 231,614 160,777 45,321 803 205,295 II ••• .... . ... 97,289

,VERMILLION [OJ 524 7,380 4,043 3,337 74,283 51,714 25,906 .... .... .... 2,667 222,475 .... 50,480

VERNDALE 504 21,237 14,569 6,668 3,081 6,050 3,699 .... .... .... .... 144,661 80,000 6,050 9,667

'VERNON CENTER 322 15,789 11,498 4,291 .... 2,344 1,947 .... 1 .... .... .... .... .... 2,344 3,000
.VESTA 319 11,482 17,563 -6,081 .... .... -6,081
VICTORIA [* ] 2,103 9,057 11,793 -2,736 1,630 825 -1,931 ••• 0 .... .... .... .... 00 •• 825

-- VIlCING [0] [2] 119 3,734 12,197 -8,463 .... OIl'Il -8,463 .... .... 0.0 • -16,974

-- VIRGINIA 9,634 786,828 699,487 87,341 7,955 .... 95,296 .... •• 0 • .... 26,691
VI

....
iABASHA [*] [3] 2,397 208,615 150,493 58,122 ' 8,591 •• 0. 66,713 .... 0 ••• .... 58,000
WABASSO 703 26,745 24,406 2,339 .... ..00 2,339
WACONIA 3,325 188,591 71,739 116,852 10,511 17,305 110,058 .... .... . ... .... .... . .... 17,305 25,000

WADENA 4,456 134,286 113,181 21,105 9,008 0". 30,113 .... .... .... 4,500

WAITE PARIC 4,576 196,816 253,053 -56,237 11,277 .... -44,960 .... .... 110 •• .... 64,076

WALDORF [0] [l] 237 18,591 20,775 -2,184 00 •• 0 ••• -2,184 0 ••• ••• 0 .... -2,184

WALICER [0] 1,021 47,927 27,080 20,847 .... .... 20,847 .... .... .... . ... 27,080
WALNUT GROVE 693 30,224 22,139 8,085 2,847 .... 10,932 .. 0. .... .... 3,403

IIALTERS [OJ 90 1,592 1,604 -12 .... •• 00 -12
WALTHAll [0] [3] 182 7,341 6,401 940 15,717 1,059 15,598 10,733 .... 4,667 .... 10 •• .... 1,059 1,122

WANAIlINGO 833 16,927 22,655 -5,728 2,315 .... -3,413
WANDA [0] 100 6,438 2,861 3,577 .... a, •• 3,577 .... .... ..... .... 483
WARBA [0] 119 2,459 1,560 899 .... ..00 899
WARREN 2,098 56,097 42,831 13,266 18,672 13,800 18,138 .... .... .... . ... .... .... 13,800 6,000
WARROAD [3] 1,865 175,995 154,206 21,789 6,564 70,065 -41, 712 .... .... 'll'_ -72,979 15,632 .... 70,065 45,000
IIASECA 8,593 365,169 333,181 31,988 12,857 11,420 33,425 .... .... . ... ..... 103,237 .... 11,282 10,000
WATERTOWN [* ] 2,152 81,564 59,539 22,025 44,569 34,756 31,838 15,152 .... 4,676 .... .... . ... 34,756 15,000
IIATERVILLE [*] [l] 1, 744 120,578 86,286 34,292 69,750 757 103,285 22,053 545,451 31,567 .... 1,019,408 .... .... 15,000
IIATlCINS [OJ 778 31,576 30,188 1,388 158 .... 1,546 158 .... . ... 2,572
IiATSON [23] [1] 232 21,650 46,338 -24,688 2,621 .... -22,067 2,349 .... .... .... 1,802 . ... .... 1,000
WAUBUN [0] [3] 350 15,294 16,761 -1,467 904 ..... -563
IIAVERLY [0] 591 13,642 12,299 1,343 2,724 1,223 2,844 2,534 .... .... . ... . ... .... 1,223 1,000
WAYZATA 3,668 253,971 150,054 103,917 16,604 .... 120,521 .... .... . ... 67,900 68,817
WELCOKE [23] [24] 806 22,257 20,687 1,570 .... .... 1,570
WELLS 2,632 192,598 171,563 21,035 3,302 15 24,322 .... .... . ... .. ... 75,600
VENDELL [23] [24] 184 7,086 11,857 -4,771 .... .... -4,771

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT mE ERD OF THE ERTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 6
PUBLIC SERVICE EJ.IITERPRISES

ARALYSIS OF lATER EnTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
SUmmIT OF IRCOItE AIm ElPERSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIIG IOIlOPEIl&tIIG REt UICOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL InTEREST PRIRCIPAL
RAItE OF CIty Foo1'R01'ES POPULlTIOR REVERUE ElpERSE IIICOME REVERUE WEISE 01 -LOSS -lUES GRAnTS GRAnTS FUIDS OUTLAY BORROIIRG PAtItERTS PAtHERTS
VEST CONCORD 753 21,237 12,561 8,676 1,176 .... 9,852
lEST ST. PAUL [5] 18,194

'VESTBRool( 893 42,440 68,063 -25,623 259 1,000 -26,364 .... .... . ... .... 94,967
WHEATON 1,896 47,545 58,297 -10,752 13,193 .... 2,441 . ... .... .... .... 22,030
IIHITE BEAR LAn: 22,991 895,709 795,504 100,205 36,601 58,209 78,597 .... .... . ... . ... 5,482 . ... 58,209 75,000
IIILLERiUE 670 22,429 23,478 -1,049 1,488 ..... 439
IfILLIAKS [0] [3] 236 7,410 6,709 701 .... .... 701 .... la •• . ... -28,183 29,262
VlLLKIIR 17,143 972,588 806,413 166,175 51,054 54,338 162,891 .... .... .... 61,500 134,125 .... 48,858
WILMONT [*] £3] 373 25,236 20,492 4,744 9,809 15,677 -1,124 .... .... .... .... . ... . ... 15,677 8,000
IIIIDOM 4,347 177,752 177,850 -98 10,062 .... 9,964 .... . ... .... .... 6,156
lINGER [OJ [3] 193 20,157 24,387 -4,230 2,022 01.1 -2,208 .... .... .... -3,548
IfIRNEBAGO 1,688 79,831 55,572 24,259 1,625 3,666 22,218 .... .... ., .. 13,000 15,739 .... 2,943 10,000
IIINORA 24,844 657,007 580,220 76,787 59,232 107,326 28,693 .... .... . ... 36,577 403,930 .... 106,373 23,760
WInSTED 1,672 46,721 39,138 7,583 6,367 5,400 8,550 .... .... .... 4,825 .... .... 5,400
IInTHROP 1,323 34,208 61,026 -26,8111 19,640 19,1117 -26,995 248 .... .... .... 28,333 225,000 19,817 225,000
WINTOR [0] 180 ,6,239 4,726 1,513 .... .... 1,513 .... .... .... -304
WOLVERTON 156 11,9111 14,920 -3,002 .... 4,225 -1,227 .... .... .... -4,196 . ... .... 4,225 1,900
WOOD LnE [l] 384 35,844 40,761 -4,917 252 2,507 -7,172 1.01 .... .... -14,614 . ... III •• 2,351 7,501
WOODBURY 15,286 438,339 546,833 -108,494 37,164 111,617 -182,947 .... .... .... -128,500 4,741 . ... 111,617 80,000
looDSTOC[ 1711 FAILED TO REPORt II TIllE FOR THIS PUBLICATIOI
WORTHIRGTOR 10,397 791,165 490,8117 300,278 46,729 .... 341,007 .... . ... .... . ... 185,255
lIRENSHALL [3] 288 9,922 11,215 -1,293 702 .... -591 .... .... .... -4,514 3,923
lIIKOFF 461 34,269 35,133 -864 1,022 2,253 -2,095 .... 1.1 .. .... .... 14,870 . ... 2,253 5,000

..... iYOIHHG [0] [3] 1,943 144,1157 133,704 11,153 354 5,124 6,383 354 .... .... 20,019 2,200 . ... 5,124
~ YOURG AIIERICA [0] 1,351 57,135 25,600 31,535 3,501 10,600 24,436 .... .... .... .... 5,846 . ... 10,600 6,000

ZIKIIERKAH [3] 1,233 89,073 91,652 -2,579 .... 4,988 -7,567 .... .... . ... .... 22,295
ZUMBRO FALLS . [OJ [24J 188 6,934 1,633 5,301 .... .... 5,301
ZUMBROTA 2,335 FAILED TO REPORT HI TInE FOR THIS PUBLICATIOn

TOTAL 3,195,785 178,806,762 155,234,891 23,571,871 18,099,387 11,184,214 30,487,044 831,317 1,660,189 1,138,685 3,919,092 82,671,144 24,822,395 9,220,885 14,193,133

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE ERD OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF SEilER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMEHT OF INCOME AND EXPERSE TO/-fRO" DEBT SERVICE

OPERATUIG NONOPERATING NET INCOllE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAIlE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOllE REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROIlING PAYllENTS PAYI'\ENTS
ADA [IS] [23] 1.996 41,676 52,215 -10,539 .... 1,627 -12,166 . ... .... .... . ... . ... . ... 1,627
ADAMS [3) [23) 767
ADRIAN [0] 1,306 31,334 20,626 10,708 1,027 .... 11,735
AITKIN [ *] 1,856 61,017 60,593 424 .... . ... 424
AKELEY [20] 505
ALBANY 1,654 51,421 63,556 -12,135 .... .... -12,135 .... .... . ... . ... 1,274
ALBERT LEA 18,246 1,788,343 1,707,170 81,173 122,853 216,179 -12,153 .... .... .... . ... 2,970 .... 216,179 160,000
ALBERTA [0] [I5) (24) 128 1,410 3,185 -1, 775 .... .... -1, 775 ... , . ... . ... .... 39,144
ALBERTVILLE 861 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
ALDEN [0] 672 21,124 10,631 10,493 2,783 .... 13,276 . ... . ... .... . ... 2,585
ALTURA [0) 379 60,071 55,355 4,716 .... . ... 4,716
ALVARADO [0] 362 7,035 9,219 -2,184 3,511 2,042 -715 .... .... .... -6,695 . ... . ... 2,042 4,653
AMBOY .613 32,262 14,094 18,168 2,182 395 19,955 .... .... . ... . ... .... . ... 395
ANDOVER 12,095 135,194 251,418 -116,224 599 .... -115,625 . ... .... . ... 84,658 2,054,275
ANNANDALE 1.742 74,349 93,346 -18,997 8,298 .... -10,699 786 .... 1,462 .... 11,015
ANOI<A 16,275 1,047,455 1,164,331 -116,876 164,298 90,683 -43,261 .... .... . ... 106,000 25,814 . ... 11,112 40,000
APPLE VALLEY [3] 29,776
APPLETON [3) 1,823
ARCO [* ] 102 .... 216 -216 .... .... -216 . ... .... .... .... 734
ARDEN HILLS 9,458 595,803 562,497 33,306 49,847 ••• t 83,153 1,627 .... . ... 471,907 61,247
ARGYLE [3) 703 .... .... .... .... .... . ... .... .... .... .... . ...
ARLINGTON 1,862 65,600 94,873 -29,273 .... . ... -29,273 . ... ... , .... . ... 2,969
ASHBY [3) 517
ASKOV [3) 364.....
ATWATER [0) 1,099 12,746 10,921 1,825 15,301 17,126 10,913 4,387 1,635.... .... ....

-.J
AUDUBON [0) 421 18,964 4,953 14,011 11,538 18,594 6,955 18,155 5,000.... , .. , .... .... . ... . ...
AURORA 2,213 79,297 142,063 -62,766 3,346 .... -59,420 .... ..... . ... .... 6,628
AUSTIN 22,189 1,787,045 1,633,240 153,805 64,759 .... 218,564 .... . ... ..... 10,536 199,376
AVON [0] 976 21,927 9,175 12,752 43,662 24,350 32,064 .... .... . ... 32,064 259 . ... 24,350 16,000
BABBITT [3] 2,003
BACKUS 265 17,192 45,207 -28,015 104 .... . -27,911 . ... ..... . ... . ... 2,167
BADGER [0] 381 5,977 1,371 4,606 432 .... 5,038
BAGLEY 1,329 35,688 33,758 1,930 1,138 ..... 3,068 .... . ... . ... . ... 7,293
BALATON 726 25,393 30,103 -4,710 30,913 6,700 19,503 .... 14,756 ..... . .... . ... .. ... 6,700 9,000
BARNESVILLE 2,051 39,159 17,346 21,813 6,754 2,170 26,397 .... .... .... 6,000 .... . ... 2,170 5,000
BARNUM [* ] 443 39,885 12,705 27,180 682 .... 27,862 .... .... . .... 2,375
BARRETT [* ) 434 6,924 9,214 -2,290 3,571 3,950 -2,669 3,571 .... . ... -12,325 4,698 . ... 1,625 4,000
BATTLE LAKE [OJ 818 19,427 19,228 199 792 .... 991
BAUDETTE 1,150 30,542 27,871 2,671 31 .... 2,702
BAXTER [3] 3,183
BAYPORT 2,811 167,955 187,937 -19,982 7,494 .... -12,488 57 .... . ... -30,000 14,452
BEARDSLEY [OJ 362 6,093 3,753 2,340 .... . ... 2,340
BEAVER BAY 224 20,980 17,827 3,153 ..... . ... 3,153
BEAVER CREEK [3] 271
BECKER 736 15,454 62,595 -47,141 470 976 -47,647 .... .... . ... .... .... . .. , 976
BELGRADE 809 47,260 40,656 6,604 23,999 35,203 -4,600 13,077 .... 5,980 -10,000 374 .... 35,203 11,400
BELLE PLAINE 3,106 59,754 41,780 17,974 30,080 19,483 28,571 .... . ... .... . ... . ... 780,000
BELLECHESTER [0] 218 4,887 1,897 2,990 1,568 2,650 1,908 .... . ... .... .... . ... . ... 2,650 3,000
BELLINGHAI1 [0] 266 10,025 871 9,154 23,229 15,700 16,683 .... .... .... . ... . ... . ... 15,700 8,000
BELVIEW [I8J 415 23,988 17,473 6,515 613 .... 7,128
BEI1IDJI 11,005 959,632 1, 118, 186 -158,554 188,208 116,030 -86,376 .... .... . ... -58,684 13,654 . ... 116,030 65,000

SEE EXPL~N~TIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE EMERPRISES

lJ1LYSIS OF SEWER EMERPRISE OPERl'l'IORS - 1987

'l'R1RSFERS
S'fA'l'EIlElfl' OF IICOItE lID EIPEllSE TO/-FROn DEBT SERVICE

OPER1URG IOIOPERAtIRG lEt I1COIm PROPERTY FEDERAL SUTE OTHER CAPITAL IMERES'l' PRIRCIPAL
IAIm OF cnI FOO'l'IOTES POPULATIOn REVEIUE mERSE IICOHE REVERUE EXPERSE 011 -LOSS tAlES GRAm GRAMS FUIDS Otrn.AI BORIlOIIIG P1IHms PAYHERTS
BERson 3,518 220,694 240,303 -19,609 2,074 19,080 -36,615 .... .... .... .... 24,204 .... 19,079 25,000
BERTHA [0] 524 26,196 33,904 -7,708 5,339 306 -2,675 .... .... .... -2,708
BIG FALLS [0] 385 5,933 6,849 -916 .... .... -916 .... .... .... 1,000
BIG LAKE [3] 3,000
BIGFORK [3] 541
BIRCIliOOD [0] 1,040 39,784 45,267 -5,483 22,178 4,000 12,695 5,091 .... .... 11,900 931 .... 4,000 10,000
BIRD ISLAJD [il ] 1,324 17,736 45,312 -27,576 .... .... -27,576 .... .... .... .... 4,249
BISCAY [3] 135
BIVABn [20] 1,225
BLACKDUCK 744 27,564 43,495 -15,931 265 36 -15,702 .... .... I'" I". .... .... 36
BLAIIE 35,566 1,417,457 1,249,592 167,865 32,629 .... 200,494 .... .... .... .... 845,588
BLOOftIIIG PRAIRIE 2,033 FAILED TO REPORt II 'lIME FOR TlIIS PUBLICAtIOn
BLOOftIRGTOft 84,480 3,896,153 4,724,369 -828,216 218,102 .... -610,114 .... .... .... .... 925,440
BLUE EARTH [il] 4,114 213,497 249,318 -35,821 110,955 .... 75,134 .... 1,696,345 24,187 28,037 3,057,422 .... 88,897
BLUFFTOft [0] [20] 180 2,294 137 2,157 .... .... 2,151
BOel [0] 100 2,316 3,074 -758 .... .... -758
BORUP [3] 145
BOVEI [0] 769 35,350 28,400 6,950 .... .... 6,950
BOWLUS [0] 273 2,478 2,225 253 4,428 .... 4,681 "'1 .... .... .... 3,341
BRAHAII [3] 993
BRAIRERD 11,287 616,308 735,794 -119,486 19,890 .... -99,596 .... .... .... -3,773 62,503
BRUOOR [0] 540 11,297 8,817 2,480 15,991 10,007 8,464 .... 843,639 56,126 -10,000 1,208,135 500,000
BIlECrERIIOOE 4,005 64,2511 63,914 344 2,930 .... 3,274 .... .... .... .... 4,465
BREEZI POll! 497 71,797 141,690 -69,093 19,759 .... -50,134 .... .... .... -5,000

.... BREWSTER 545 7,453 25,379 -17,926 20,205 10,500 -9,221 .... .... .... .... .... .... 10,500 10,000
00

BRICELIJ [0] [24] 426 6,096 3,717 2,379 2,176 4,555 2,176....
BROOfiIJ CEMER 29,759 1,097,202 1,281,582 -184,380 264,233 .... 79,1153 .... .... .... " .. 25,059
BROOKLIN PARK 52,392 2,938,826 1,956,904 981,922 796,227 735 1,m,414 .... .... .... .... 1,510,613 .... 735
BRoom [3] 632
BROWERVILLE 710 62,939 47,737 15,201 .... 312 14,899 .... .... .... 2,395 .... .... 312
BROWIS VALLEI [0]] 826 17,332 28,445 -11,113 370 .... -10,743 370 ..... .... .... 1,333
BROi"SDALE [3J 649
BROnSVILLE [20] 446
BROiMOR 666 36,323 43,641 -7,319 33 .... -7,285 .... .... .... -2,489
BUFFALO 5,996 654,570 333,507 321,063 18,768 67,132 272,699 .... .... .... .... 817,368 827,500 47,490 25,000
BUFFALO LAKE [0] 795 39,060 27,494 11,566 2,521 .... 14,087
BUHL [0] 1,000 50,772 81,391 -30,619 .... .... -30,619
BURISVILLE 44,353 1,961,799 2,058,592 -96,793 307,340 .... 210,547 .... .... .... .... 1,012,359
BUTTERFIELD 575 60,844 74,236 -13,392 .... .... -13,392
BYROn 2,177 135,282 166,038 -30,756 1,941 32,638 -61,453 .... .... .... .... .... .... 32,638 20,000
CALEDONIA 2,714 75,639 74,950 789 3,861 I'" 4,650 .... .... .... .... 1,255,925 585,000
CALLAWAY [0] [24] 221 9,800 10,944 -1,144 .... .... -1,144
CALUHEt [0] 417 19,553 18,872 681 .... .... 681
CAIi8RlOOE 3,308 252,543 211,319 41,224 6,394 669 46,949 .... .... .... .... 1,006,934 . ... 669 2,405
CAttPBELL [-J 265 5,757 7,451 -1,694 8,879 3,960 3,225 .... .... .... 8,000 .... .... 3,960
CANBY 1,970 42,298 48,823 -6,525 663 .... -5,862
CAImOn FALLS 2,989 125,408 146,738 -21,330 10,603 .... -10,727 . ... .... .... 73,000 326,950
CARTOII [3] 343
CARLOS [3J 325
CARLTOft [0] 919 78,413 72,779 5,634 5,235 .... 10,869
CARVER [0] 717 15,820 46,688 -30,868 82,158 56,697 -5,407 .... 929,949 34,722 .... 1,574,219 259,898 56,697 1,185,000

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTftOTES AT THE EID OF THE ERTERPRISE FUND SECTIOR.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE EBTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF SEWER EHTERPIUSE OPERATIORS - 1987

TRARsrERS
STAmERT or IIICOHE AID WEISE 'fO/-FROII DEBT SERVICE

OPERA'nRG ROROPER1TIIG lET IIICOHE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IITERESt PIHICIPAL

RABE or CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATIOI REVEIllE EIPEIlSE IRCOIIE wmlUE mElSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRAITS GRmS rulDS OUTLAY BORR01UIIG PAnlElTS PAYHmS

CASS LAKE [OJ 934 40,566 11,113 29,453 3,490 20,581 12,362 .... 15,472 .... 7,500 3,346 .... 7,378 5,000

CERTER crn [OJ 501 28,185 52,804 -24,619 4,361 .... -20,258 375
CEITERVILLE 1,076 177,650 85,527 92,123 5,272 .... 97,395
CHAMPLII 13,261 542,989 527,618 15,371 33,417 5,234 43,554 .... .... .... .... 15,136
CHDDLER 291 FAILED TO REPORt IN TIME FOR 'fillS PUBLICATIOR
CHAMHASSEI 8,485 497,719 780,100 -282,381 4,285 .... -278,096
CHASU 10,018 487,465 527,399 -39,934 33,949 .... -5,985 .... .... .... 2,750 245 .... ., .. 275,000

CHATFIELD 2,067 105,354 50,480 54,874 159,830 214,455 249 .... 86,102 "'11 .... 1,508,579 .... 214,455 25,000

CHISAGO CITY (3) 2,039
CHISHOLM 5,263 143,063 150,667 -7,604 .... .... -7,604 .... .... .... -13,226 6,620

CHOKIO [0] 543 9,831 3,162 6,669 38,525 39,220 5,974 11,499 .... .... .... .... .... 39,220 7,000

CIRCLE PIRES 4,705 167,458 206,993 -39,535 10,797 .... -28,738 . .... .... .... .... 6,298
CLARA CITY 1,534 27,923 27,826 97 .... .... 97 .... .... .... .... 4,727
CLAREMONt [0] £24J 590 17,772 18,115 -343 11,682 .... 11,339 1,142 .... 5,092
CLARISSA 635 17,842 28,587 -10,745 10,071 176 -850 7,122 .... 2,895
CLARIFIELD 1,043 29,912 29,908 4 3,292 .... 3,296
CLARKS GROVE [OJ [24] 642 13,356 11,195 2,161 .... .... 2,161
CLEAR LAKE 295 4,227 13,621 -9,394 .... .... -9,394
CLEARBROOK (3) 569
CLEARlfAtER [3J 46i
CLEMENtS (3) 172
"cLEVELABD [it] £18] 738 31,937 25,850 6,087 18,877 17,010 7,954 8,362 406,791 5,154 .... 937,322 545,000 17,010

CLIMAX 209 9,824 9,635 189 1,275 912 552 '0" .~ .. .... .... .... .... 912 5,183
CLINtOR [3] 627- CLOQUET 10,409 651,296 654,276 -2,980 37,198 34,218 14,730 3,139 -1,000 21,599.... ....

\0
COlATO 2,097 80,761 61,497 19,264 8,323 8,040 19,547 17,412 8,040 13,000.... .... .... .... ....
COLD SPIHMG 2,374 130,410 97,415 32,995 21,184 5,909 48,270 .... .... .... .... 181,669 .... 4,761 7,500
COLERAIRE [20J 1,087
COLOGNE [OJ 610 15,265 1,990 13,275 2,787 .... 16,062 .... .... .... 8,905
COLUIlBIA HEIGHTS 19,430 827,512 640,557 186,955 154,946 ... " 341,901 .... .... .... 29,852 36,095
COIIFREY [3] 508
COIISTOCl [3] 110
CONGER [20] 148

·COOl [it] 778 39,088 34,812 4,276 .... .... 4,276
COON RAPIDS 44,599 1,559,645 1,569,680 -10,035 228,352 66,804 151,513 .... .... .... "'1 684,193 .... 10,017 52,250
CORRELL [0] 76 359 860 -501 .... 0 ••• -501
COSMOS 560 14,669 12,867 1,802 1,319 .... 3,121
conAGE GROVE [3] 21,164
conOlfiOOD 946 35,568 56,753 -21,185 6,043 11,754 -23,896 .... .... .... .... 6,828 .... 8,714 3,900
CROMWELL [it] 227 18,509 15,500 3,009 136 .... 3,145 .... .... .... -5,844
CROOKSTON [23J [24] 8,221 196,987 87,609 109,378 .... .,., 109,378
CROSBY [itJ 2,095 24,150 10,479 13,671 .... .... 13,671
CRYSTAL 25,009 905,074 1,038,560 -133,486 30,358 71,503 -174,631 .... .... .... .... 1,316
CURRIE [OJ 320 5,851 10,864 -5,013 1,193 .... -3,820
CIlYURA [0] [24J 173 2,000 870 1,130 .... .... 1,130
CnlllS [0] 324 7,004 5,423 1,581 109 .... 1,690 .... .... .... -1,157
DALtoN [0] 225 17,475 9,161 8,314 18,414 13,787 12,941 10,040 .... 2,768 -3,533 .... .... 13,787 7,000
DDUBE [OJ 591 13,154 6,813 6,341 23,535 15,751 14,119 .... .... .... 4,201 .... .... 15,757 12,000
DARlfID [6] 227
DASSEL [ it] 1,103 42,959 42,647 312 43,131 123,734 -80,291 .... .... .... -216,869 771 .... 102,300 1,150,000
DAVSOI [3J 1,980

SEE EXPUNATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT TIlE ElID OF TIlE ENTERPRISE FURD SECTlOR.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SEiVICE ElTEiPIISES

ARALJSIS OF SEmi ElTEiPIlISE OPEiATIORS - 1987

DAISFEiS
stAmm OF IICOHE DJ) EXPEISE TO/-nOM DEBT SERVICE

OPEiATIIG IIOIIOPEUfIlG lET IICOHE PIOPEm FEl>ERIL StATE OTHER CAPITAL InEiEST PIHICIPAL
1m OF CIty roo'l'101£5 POPULATIOI REVEM ElPEl5E IICOME IEVEm ElPElSE 01 -LOSS tAm GUm GIlBfS FUIDS OmAY OOIROIIIG PAmrrs PlYmits
DEEPHAVER 3,699 148,135 308,981 -160,846 21,094 .... -139,752
DEER CREEr [3] 380
DEEIIUVER 873 39,332 37,002 2,330 3,722 17,231 -11,179 0'" .... .... .... 133,293 210,000 13,633
DEERIooD [0] [24] 589 14,986 19,014 -4,028 .01' .SI., -4,028
DELANO 2,525 278,073 84,824 193,249 4,832 104,196 93,885 .... .... .... .... 91,661 .... 104,196 30,000
DELAYAI [0] 281 .... 2,542 -2,542 1,253 .... -1,289
DERIIISOR [il] 147 5,955 3,098 2,857 .... "" 2,857
Dm [0] 201 1,346 3,793 3,553 7,325 4,250 6,628 "'" .... .... .... .... .... 4,250 5,000
Dmon LUIS 1,009 600,036 628,304 -28,268 6,611 .... -21,651 "'11 .... .... .... 124,543
DrnEi [0] 279 6,285 5,234 1,051 17,845 2,065 16,831 8,184 .... 2,612 .... .... '0 •• 2,065 10.000
DIu/ORm 2,703 134,081 114,089 19,998 4,252 .... 24,250
DODGE CmER 1,821 67,010 61,685 5,325 442 .... 5,767 .... .... .... .... 7,636
DOIRELL! [0] 295 .... 4,232 -4,232 11,854 .... 1,622
DOVER [3] 413
DULm 83.065 6,413,016 6,112,392 300,624 256,791 590.297 -32,882 .... .... .... .,,, . 2,044,681 .... 568,204 415,000
DUKOtn' [3] 141
DmELL [3] 228
EAGAR 39,225 2,019,969 1,978.258 41,711 204,613 5,112 241,212 .... .... 10 •• 82,335 1,475,921 .... 5,112
EAGLE BEID [0] 600 8,695 5,1191 2,804 1,756 .... 4,560 .... .... .... .... 532
EAGLE LAKE 1,524 59,852 34,949 24,903 4,783 .... 29,686 .... .... .... -3,068
EAST GRAIID FORKS 1151 [23] 8,424 149,511 211,278 -61,767 1,329 .... -54,438 .... .... .... .... 2,153
ECHO [ 6] 285 8,522 11.161 -2,639 694 .... -1,945 .... .... .... -1,250 6,462
£DEI PRAIRIE 30,712 1,391,042 1,715,386 -324,344 '11" .... -324,344 .... .... .... 5,000
EDEI VALLEY 793 35,422 60,698 -25,216 3,252 8,427 -30,451 .... .... .... .... .... .... 8,427 15.000

N EDGERTON 1,081 24,985 24,906 79 1.300 .... 1,379
0 £DI14A [3] 45,924

EItZER [0] 200 1,506 5,729 1,777 .... 232 1,545 .... 205,300 .... 8,440 183,817
ELSOIi LAn: [0] 1,261 28,046 35,943 -7,897 .... .... -7,891 .... .... .... .... 18,053
ELGIR [0] [24] 700 26,514 30,278 -3,764 .... .... -3,764
ELIZASm 228 6,411 21,175 -14,764 2 .... -14,762 .... .... .... 2,004
ELI RIVER 8,945 261,230 297,790 -30,560 17,085 .... -13,415 .... .... .... 9,405 2,225
ELKO [0] [20] 295 .... 359 -359 3,136 16,901 -14,124 .... 137,314 197,772 • •• 0 669,380 464,186
ELnOI [3] 146
ELLElIDALE [6] 471 22,000 19,483 2,517 85,527 23,050 64,994 .... .... .... .... .... .... 23,050 17,000
ELLSIIORTH [3] 570
ELIIORE [il] 844 9,985 4,128 5,857 834 .... 6,691
ELROSA [20] 200
ELY [6] 3,732 307,986 240,601 61,385 .... .... 61,385 .... ..a. .... .... 21,003
ELYSIAI 452 18,299 49,739 -31,440 950 .... -30,490
EMnOIlS [0] 422 7,758 5,142 2,616 243 .... 2,859
EiS[lNE [OJ 508 20,031 19,172 865 1,306 3,803 -1,632 .... .... .... -16,100 ••• 0 .... 3.803 8,847
EVAISVILLE [0] 588 11,892 14,688 3,204 15,455 960 17,699 .... .... .... .... .... .... 960 10,000
EVELE'J'H [231 [24] 4,519 78,177 143,231 -65,054 0 ••• .... -65,054 . ... .... . ... 0 ••• 1,234
EXCELSIOR 2,587 199,044 163,123 35,921 9,709 6,210 39,420 .... .... .... 12,350 3,973 "0' 6,210 10,000
EYOTA [3] 1,383
FAIRFAX [3] 1,376
FAIRKOn 11,510 674.782 536,991 137.785 12,451 19,685 130,557 .... "'0 .... 20,258 48,603 .... 19,506 65,000
FALCOI HEIGHTS 5,377 425,321 407,960 17,361 80 ..... 17,441 .... .... .... .... 12,615
FARIBAULT 16,244 773,612 730,562 43,110 40,085 9,652 73,543 .... .... .... 41,110 418,413 540,000 9.652 35,000

5,140 406,628 563.290 -156.662 .... .... -156,662 .... .... .... 5,200 332,759
[0] 205 1,485 2,936 -1,451 14 1,199 -3,236 .... .... .... -3,652 .... .... 1,799 3,336

SIE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTnOTES AT tilE EIID OF mE ERTERPRISE FIJID SICTIOlt



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF SEVER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
SIATE14ENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIRG NONOPERATING IIEt INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAKE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPEIISE INCOIlE REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRAHTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYI!EIlTS
FERGUS FALLS 12,432 914,359 927,961 -13,602 57,137 175,132 -131,597 ..... .... .... . .... 479,038 1,985,000 175,132 1,805,000
FERTILE [3] 824
FINLAYSON [3] 223
FISHER [0] 460 5,125 5,532 -407 3,427 .... 3,020
FLENSBURG [0] 259 5,175 4,298 877 3,750 .... 4,627
FLOODWOOD [0] 630 33,506 26,165 7,341 1,210 67 8,484 .... .... .... -746 2,464
fOLEY [0] 1,687 40,971 33,781 7,190 738 .... 7,928 .... . ... .... . ... 45,361
FOREST LAKE [3] 5,391
FORESTON [0] 302 8,748 5,051 3,697 199 11,400 -7,504 ..... . ... .... -16,400 . ... .... 11,400 5,000
FOSSTON [3] 1,589
FOUNTAIN [20] 338
FRANKLIN [RENVILLE] 431 9,983 23,416 -13,433 .... . ... -13,433
FRAZEE [0] 1,199 47,429 29,142 18,287 231 .... 18,518 .... .... .... .... 5,383
FREEBORN 285 10,014 36,975 -26,961 39,830 11,250 1,619 .... .... .... . ... 2,923 .... 11,250 7,000
fREEPORT 519 12,433 1,585 10,848 2,448 .... 13,296 . ... . ... . ... 3,500 5,847
fRIDLEY [3J 29,310
fULDA 1,295 18,998 28,540 -9,542 2,823 .... -6,719 . ... . ... .... . ... 32,135
GARFIELD [0] [24] 284 4,203 3,946 257 737 .... 994 737
GAYLORD [0] 1,947 41,746 28,862 12,884 1,202 .... 14,086 .... "" . ... 6,000 6,000
GEM LAKE [OJ 407 10,195 10,682 -487 384 178 -281 .... .... .... . ... . ... . ... 178 2,600
GENEVA [OJ 428 5,402 6,958 -1, 556 21,925 6,600 13,769 .... .... .... . ... . ... .... 6,600 14,000
GEORGETOWN [OJ 135 4,728 2,950 1,778 13,047 7,315 1,450 ..... 10,115 . ... -1,907 12,087 . ... 7,375
GHENT [OJ 317 7,465 13,031 -5,566 9,902 7,600 -3,264 .... .... .... .... l-,391 . ... 7,600 7,000
GIBBON [OJ [24] 808 9,958 825 9,133 .... .... 9,133
GILBERT 2,146 96,477 217,822 -121,345 .... .... -121,345

tv GILliAN [OJ 176 2,852 5,289 -2,437 961 -1,476 -5,091.... .... . ... .. ...
GLENCOE 4,519 289,022 292,583 -3,561 11,740 .... 8,179 . ... .... . ... 111,908 53,959
GLENVILLE [OJ 730 15,492 9,593 5,899 2,193 .... 8,092 .... .. ... . ... -53 1,875
GLENWOOD 2,438 277,613 102,492 175,121 6,400 130,455 51,066 .... .... .... . ... 17,312 . ... 130,455
GLYNDON [OJ 855 20,021 6,897 13,124 7,320 3,041 17,403 .... .... . ... . ... . ... . ... 3,041 5,280
GOLDEN VALLEY [3] 21,527
GONVICK [31 310
GOOD THUNDER [* J 551 15,937 26,768 -10,831 115 .... -10,716 . ... .... . ... -16,000
GOODHUE [01 683 40,324 26,534 13,790 .... 6,242 7,548 .... .... . ... . ... .... . ... 6,242 5,573
GOODRIDGE [20J 140 .... .... .... .... .... . ... .... . ... . ... . ... ....
GOODVIEW 2,745 94,174 113,190 -19,016 4,337 .... -14,679 . ... . ... . ... . ... 218,002
GRACEVILLE [3J 782
GRANADA 344 12,374 20,054 -7,680 15,431 12,747 -4,996· .... . ... .... . ... . ... . ... 12,747 10,000
GRAND MARAIS 1,500 142,032 178,342 -36,310 .... . ... -36,310
GRAND I'IEADOW [0] [lS] 940 32,042 13,022 19,020 4,394 .... 23,414 . ... .... . ... 29,045 6,625
GRAND RAPIDS 8,194 365,754 385,446 -19,692 .... .... -19,692 .... . ... . ... . .... 4,194
GRANITE FALLS 3,250 187,315 146,607 40,708 36,735 66,142 11,301 .... 730,235 . ... 55,228 1, 122, 305 .. .... 66,142
GRASSTON 128 3,538 6,786 -3,248 12 .... -3,236 . .... . ... . ... -1,156
GREER ISLE [3J 325
GREENfIELD [20J 1,519
GREENWALD [OJ [20J 264 .... . ... ..... ..... . ... . .... ..... . .... 11, 957 . .... 19,317
GREENWOOD 655 30,135 56,321 -26,186 10,464 1,868 -17,590
GREY EAGLE 335 4,965 5,543 -578 1,401 .... 823 871 .... 410
GROVE CITY [31 577
GRYGLA [3J 228
HACKENSACK [0] 273 20,910 15,819 5,091 85,864 5,044 85,911 ..... . .... . ... . ... 187,227 . ... 5,044 8,975

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



'fABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE mERPRISES

AnALYSIS OF SEIER mERPIlISE OPERATIOIS - 1997

TRARSFERS
SUl'EHm OF IlConE m ElPERSE to/-FIIOM DEBt SERVICE

OPERUIRG IOIOPEI1TIRG lEt IICOKE PROPERTY FEDERAL stAtE omi CAPITAL IntEREST PIlIICIPAL
IABE OF ern FOOTNotES POPULltIOI REVEillE ElPERSE IICOHE REVEIllE ElPERSE 01 -LOSS rUES GIAntS GRAm FUIDS OUTLAY BORROIlIRG PAntEnTS PAntEnTS
1I1LLOC[ 1,547 31,958 63,367 -31,409 It •• .... -31,409 .... .... .... -8,500
BlLS'fAD 6n 25,163 24,390 n3 .... .... n3
HAIIBURG [0] 489 7,366 5,299 2,067 51 879 1,239
HAllPTOR [0] 322 19,187 10,485 8,702 37,571 11,950 34,323 25,879 .... 10,302 .... .... .... 11,950 30,000
HAICOCr: 793 13,741 15,338 -1,597 .... .... -1,597 .... .... .... -10,000
HAILEY FALLS 252 8,173 9,146 -973 282 .... -691 .... .... .... -4,600
HAISr:A [0] 464 7,874 8,080 -206_ 34 .... -172 .... .... .... 38,930
BARDIHCt [OJ 265 4,102 1,657 2,445 9,101 2,450 9,096 .... .... .... .... .... .... 2,450 3,000
HARItOIl [itJ 1,068 15,635 30,879 -15,244 1,040 .... -14,204 19 .... .... ... ~ 5,147
HARRIS [OJ 796 10,395 4,918 5,4n 30,311 16,550 19,238 .... .... .... .... .... .... 16,550 8,000
IIARtLAID [OJ 287 6,172 3,008 3,164 24,101 15,150 12,115 .... .... .... 7,819 .... .... 15,150 8,000
HASTIIGS 14,167 617,480 549,905 67,575 100,n6 11,137 157,214 .... .... .... 11,000 .... .... 11,137 40,000
Bl'fFIELD [OJ [24J 68 528 2,339 -1,811 2,274 .... 463 .... 1,059 1,215
BAilEY [0] 1,537 45,851 7,089 38,762 .... .... 38,762 .... .... .... 60,000
HAYFIELD [3] 1,280
HAYIARD [OJ 293 10,283 7,492 2,791 154 .... 2,945 .... .... .... 11,680 1,078
HECTOR 1,121 '55,899 71,884 -15,985 .... 629 -16,614 .... .... .... -19,517 762 .... 629
HEnDERSOI [it] 736 26,714 23,544 3,170 365 .... 3,535
HEnDRICKS [0] 709 10,471 4,991 5,480 .... .... 5,480
HERDRU" [0] 318 8,041 10,336 -2,295 959 .... -1,336
HERRING [OJ 815 19,138 13,306 5,832 .... 43 5,789
HERHAlt 583 6,650 10,284 -3,634 7,979 .... 4,345
IIERMANTOlilR 6,702 82,709 92,549 -9,840 36,594 .... 26,754 .... .... .... .... 6,939
HEROR LUE [3] 756

N HIBBIRG 18,780 637,662 551,497 86,165 19,869 .... 106,034 .... .... .... .... 156,488
tv

HILL CITY [3] 469
HILLS [OJ 605 6,952 37,482 -30,530 16,549 .... -13,981 92 .... .... -45,297 14,767
IIILLTOP 775 26,8n 29,794 -2,917 .... .... -2,917
BIICKLEY [0] 969 71,180 35,208 35,972 11,570 17,736 29,806 .... 253,336 .... -6,000 512,627 480,097 17,736 8,000
HITtERDAL [3] 235
HOFFItAB [0] 670 13,539 6,965 6,574 .... .... 6,574 .... .... .... 7,532
Honll [0] 739 17,413 15,715 1,698 .... .... 1,698 ..... .... .... .... 1,256
HOLDINGFORD [3] 642
BOLLAnD [OJ [24] 206 9,525 9,484 41 2,786 .... 2,827 .... 5,579 5,304 32 7,667
BOLLARDALE [0] 273 6,867 5,544 1,323 3,163 .... 4,486
HOLLOiAY [OJ 133 2,267 869 1,398 3,274 1,078 3,594 2,545 .... .... -622 .... .... 1,078 3,000
HOPURS 15,065 971,618 938,303 33,315 52,396 11,679 74,032 .... .... .... .... 13,717 .... 11,679 45,000
HOUSTOI 1,120 48,864 48,931 -67 2,131 .... 2,064 .... .... .... .... 5,504
HOWARD LAKE [3] 1,265
Hon LUES 2,413 79,765 131,532 -51, 767 .... .... -51,767 .... .... .... 800
HUGO 4,071 65,493 93,916 -28,423 8,818 200 -19,805 1,521 .... 480 .... .... .... 200 1,813
IIU'l'CHIRSOR 9,881 1,030,921 480,219 550,702 3,824,876 51,108 4,324,470 .... 3,674,085 13,310 .... 8,275,123 5,975,000 51,108 180,000
IltDEPEnDERCE 2,714 28,933 81,251 -52,318 65,013 17,409 -4,714 .... .... .... -1,578,124 3,834 125,000 17,409 300,000
InTERRATIONAL FALLS £3] 5,091
INVER GROVE HEIGHTS 20,003 632,745 793,511 -160,766 43,020 8,720 -126,466 .... 9,601 .... .... 8,516 .... 8,720 3,750
lOlA [0] 248 .... 1,126 -1,126 210 .... -916 .... .... .... -694
IROR JUNCTION [0] 112 513 405 108 .... .... 108
IROITOR [ .] 591 18,240 8,694 9,546 .... .... 9,546
ISAntI [3] 1,030
ISLE [it] 539 20,681 15,392 5,289 .... .... 5,289
IVAIIHOE [3] 750

SEE EXPLAIIA'l'IORS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE EnD OF TilE EntERPRISE FUiD SECTIOlt



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ElTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF SEVER ElTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRARSFERS
STATEREM OF IRCOHE UD ElPEllSE TO/-FlOK DEBT SERVICE

OPERATUIG IIOROPERArIIG m IRCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTm CAPITAL IMEREST PRIICIPAL
IIAIiE OF CIn FOOTIIOTES POPULATIOR REVEmJE ElPERSE IICOHE RMBUE EXPEBSE 011 -LOSS TAXES GRmS GRAm FUIDS OmAY BORROIIBG PAYnErrS PAYnms
JACKSOI 3,8n 115,608 137,547 :-21,939 11,262 .... -10,6n .... .... .... 20,000
JARESVILLE U5J [23J 1,965 64,628 36,818 27,810 3,534 1,131 30,213 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,131 15,000
JASPER [OJ 639 15,153 33,492 -18,339 11,692 .... -6,647 .... 4,387 7,305 -31,559
JEFFERS [OJ 416 7,568 .,980 2,588 173 .... 2,761 .... .... .... .... 2,719
JORDA" 2,830 110,498 133,013 -22,515 115,923 136,691 -43,283 5 265,121 46,452 .... 308,546 .... 136,691 22,500
KARDIIOHI [OJ 525 24,125 29,450 -5,325 .... .... -5,325
KARLSTAD 961 24,787 35,245 -10,.58 838 .... -9,620
KASOTA [3J 722
KASSOR 3,205 151,023 247,420 -96,397 17,In 60,514 -139,734 .... .... .... .... 4,778 .... 60,514 115,000
[EEVATIa [6J 1,394
KELLIHER [3] 335
[ERREDY 339 11,944 5,585 6,359 .... .... 6,359
(ERSIIGTOR [3J 318
[ElYOH 1,535 74,545 43,591 30,954 1,126 .... 32,080 .... .... .... 1,500
URtHOVEI [6J n5 20,148 19,737 411 2,292 .... 2,703
rmLE RIVER [OJ 176 12,877 3,987 8,890 .... .... 8,890 .... .... .... 5,635 SIS
[lESTER [OJ 614 20,412 10,863 9,549 25,136 13,250 21,435 .... .... .... .... 279 .... 13,250 13,000
tILlElRY [OJ U8J 173 3,475 2,546 929 .... .... 929
~:IKBALL [3J 648
tInEY [OJ [24J 244 8,992 19,870 -10,878 .... 1,668 -12,546 .... .... .... .... 49,586
LA CIlESCEM 3,998 92,385 89,728 2,657 5,991 .... 8,648 .... .... .... .... 76,162
LA PRAIRIE [OJ [24J 475 10,843 6,570 4,273 .... .... 4,27i
LAFAYETTE [3] 531
LUE BEITOR [3J 807

..... WE BRORSOR [OJ 295 7,007 3,613 3,394 14,053 6,000 11,••7 .... .... .... 20,718 .... .... 6,000 6,000tv
w LAU CITY 4,332 142,237 143,148 -911 14,288 13,377 7,650 8,866.... .... .... ....

LAlE CRYSTAL 2,101 100,735 113,571 -12,836 .... 86,409 -99,245 .... 339,511 •••• -2,404,170 3,141,169 .... 42,004 10,000
LA[E ELHO 6,090 944 2,468 -1,524 784 .... -740
LAKE HENRY [OJ 104 .... 1,070 -1,070 2,220 .... 1,150
WE LILLIAR [OJ 316 6,098 2,598 3,500 1,516 .... 5,016
LUE PARK [*J 716 61,795 18,652 43,143 5,839 .... 48,982 .... 131,426 .... -1,587 410,.71 660,000
LAU IULSON [3J 334
LAKEFIELD 1,821 117,780 27,7.0 90,040 7,421 62 97,399 .... .... .... .... .,833
LA[EVILLE 19,106 993,719 1,169,133 -175,414 .7,565 1,892 -129,741 .... .... .... .... 2,949,608 .... 1,892 5,000
LAMBERTON 963 12,223 13,873 -1,650 120 .... -1,530 .... .... .... -6,500
LANESBORO [6J 899
LAUDERDALE [OJ 2,223 131,827 163,836 -32,009 62,243 .... 30,234
tE CENtER [OJ 1,900 35,514 36,262 -748 7,313 .... 6,565 .... .... .... 20,000 21,199
LE SUEUR 3,655 232,882 149,798 83,084 142,127 144,622 80,589 .... .... .... .... 660,088 .... 144,622
LEROY [OJ 908 9,351 4,344 5,007 8,889 .... 13,896 .... .... .... -64 4,500
LESTER PRAIRIE [OJ 1,192 74,767 49,083 25,684 7,032 6,058 26,658 76 .... .... .... .... .... 6,058 15,000
LEVISTOII [3] 1,239
LEWISVILLE [3J 240
LEXINGTON [*J 2,234 133,412 106,784 26,628 4,606 .... 31,234
LILYDALE [OJ 492 19,775 17,192 2,583 .... .... 2,583
LIIDSTROM [OJ 2,338 207,759 236,248 -28,489 125,358 .... 96,869
LIRO LUES [3J 7,110
LITCHFIELD 5,997 502,146 510,274 -8,128 60,795 16,768 35,899 .... .... ."' .. 40,000 4,113 ."' .. 16,309 45,000
LInLE CARADA 8,536 497,381 637,957 -140,576 23,419 6,597 -123,754 4,037 .... 709 .... 76,498 .... 6,597 10,000
LITTLE FALLS 7,145 426,646 435,093 -8,447 8,941 .... 494 .... .... .... 40,122 6,369
LInLEFORI [0] 775 12,198 4,276 7,922 968 1,024 7,866 .... 11'" .... 7,000

SEE EXPLANATIORS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE EllD OF tHE ENtERPRISE FUICD SECTION.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE mElPlISES

IIILYSIS OF SIVER mEiPIUSE OPERlTIOIS - 19117

'l1lllSmS
StAmtEIl' OF IICOiIE UD ElPElSE to/-FIOI DDt SERVICE

OPERUUIG IOIOPER1UIG m IIICOrtE PROPERtI FEDERAL STArE 0Tm CAPItAL llITEREST PIIICIPAL

11m: OF CUY FooTflOTES POPULltIOII IlEVWE ElPElSE IICOiIE IlEVmE ElPERSE 01 -LOSS 'lUES Glm5 GllI'fS FUIDS OtrrLAI 8OilOllIIG PilEItS PlmltS

LOIlG BEliCH [20] 269 .... ....
LOBG un: [*] 1,969 132,5611 138,4811 -5,920 7,925 .... 2,005
LOBG PRAIRIE 2,901 124,078 124,815 -797 12,815 .... 12,018 .... DO" .... 58,404 5,148

LOIGVILLE [0] 206 9,4111 14,981 -5,563 .... ." .. -5,563
LOISDALE [0] 1,330 37,925 19,100 18,825 24,083 7,850 35,0511 .... .... .... 0 ••• 28,202 .... 7,850 205,000

LORmo [0] 345 12,1110 17,855 -5,675 "110 .... -5,675
LORY [0] 290 4,212 189 4,023 .... .... 4,023
LUCAI [0] 250 7,452 4,047 3,405 .... .... 3,405 .... .... .... l,8n

LUVERIE 4,517 325,097 205,259 119,838 169,041 140,637 148,2411 76,002 .... 32,451 .... 34,985 .... 140,637

LILE [3] 565 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
LlJD [*] [20] ~il5 1,194 783 411 7,699 .... 8,110 .... 588,578 56,445 .... 728,628 190,000 .... 205,000

KABEL [0] 947 26,171 14,876 11,295 2,161 .... 13,456 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
IIADELU [0] 2,024 172,273 122,425 49,848 33,725 8,520 75,053 .... .... .... -7,045 186,791 .... 8,520 30,000

KlDISOI 2,185 29,297 43,194 -13,897 2,442 .... -11,455 .... ... , .... 10 •• 2,100

IllDISOJ un: 676 23,841 10,761 -46,926 417 .... -46,509 ..... .... .... .... 502

KAGROLIA £3] 230 .... .... • t •• .... .... ....
HAIiROrtEJ [0] 1,260 . 31,492 15,385 16,101 .... 8,470 7,637 .... .... ••• 0 .... .... .... 8,470 6,300

IImomlI 4,396 238,138 232,087 6,051 6,270 .... 12,321 .... .... .... .... 2,202

I'I~IIIATO [3] 29,470
KAITORVILLE [ t] 179 32,509 27,099 5,410 455 .... 5,B65
MAPLE GROVE 33,449 1,478,591 1,574,688 -96,097 1,010,298 .... 914,201 .... .... .... 16,250 2,503,052

KIPLE LAIE [0] 1,188 56,1411 27,497 28,651 1,354 1,500 28,505 .... .... .... -17,000 95,388 .... 1,500 5,000

JUPLE PUIR [*] 1,715 192,372 166,1011 26,264 .... 6,600 19,664 'III' .... .... .... .... .... 6,600 10,000

N
IIAPLETOJ 1,479 49,379 36,974 12,405 40,376 2,400 50,381 6,302 .... 2,955 13,964 1,900 .... 2,400 155,000

./:>. HAPLEVIIV [3] 241 ..... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
MAPLEWOOD 28,927 2,287,104 2,626,821 -339,717 164,517 30 -175,230 .... .... .... .,550 .,608

KIULE [0] 745 46,885 54,531 -7,646 24,030 .... 16,384 1,048 .... 22,983 -5,554 3,261

KARImA [0] 208 5,614 3,038 2,576 .... .... 2,576 .... .... .... -488 5,604 .... .... ....
KARlIE 01 ST. CROIX [0] 551 38,327 48,141 -9,814 50,038 .... 40,224 .... .... .... -45,005 2,796

KARSIIALL 11,698 1,233,647 901,616 332,031 99,615 97,909 333,837 .... .... .... 43,611 180,572 .... 25,169 45,000

MAYER [0] [24] 380 9,299 20,714 -11,416 .... .... -11,416
MAIllARD [0] 464 6,946 20,227 -13,281 1,453 .... -5,828 7,453 .... .... -4,000 1,363

KAZEPPA 714 32,876 23,046 9,830 17,885 24,269 3,446 .... 236,786 26,240 -4,000 675,722 679,474 24,269

KC GREGOR [0] 375 16,907 5,117 11,790 .... .... 11,790 .... .... .... 5,338

KC IMOSH [3] 708
He nlLEY [31 113

·EAOOiLliRDS [0] 101 5,717 1,063 4,654 1,014 .... 5,668
IIEDFORD [3] 860
!!EDIIA 2,930 141,591 149,206 -1,615 .... .... -1,615
HEIRE GROVE [20] 137 .... .... .... .... .... ....
MELROSE 2,520 392,957 365,109 27,848 54,109 220,449 -138,492 .... .... .... .... 839,811 .... 220,449 40,000

KElAIiGA 966 33,286 52,327 -19,041 18,316 .... -725 855 .... 3,966

"EIDOTA IIEIGIlTS 8,384 631,045 918,755 -287,710 85,885 .... -201,825 64,441 .... 14,243 2,000 1,201,863

MIDDLE RIVER [0] 319 10,109 7,820 2,289 2,191 6,800 -2,320 2,101 .... .... 5,000 .... .... 6,800 3,000

!lILlieA 2,019 52,042 43,897 8,145 2,607 .... 10,752 .... .... .... 30,000 4,332

HILAI [* ] 341 9,336 3,164 6,172 .... .... 6,172
!!ILLERVILLE 124 11,127 5,556 5,571 6,651 13,913 -1,691 .... 112,831 30,539 .... 2,034 .... 13,675 40,000

KILROY [0] 265 7,480 8,499 -1,019 .... .... -1,019 .... .... .... .... 1,493

tiILTOIA 202 12,834 19,923 -7,089 2,140 7,544 -12,493 .... .... .... -23,383 170 .... 7,544 10,000

IUIIlEAPOLIS 356,617 26,103,744 26,257,083 -153,339 629,651 242,423 233,889 .... .... .... -24,010 6,030,619 3,200,000 241,167 200,000
KIRIlEOTA [3] 1,508

SEE EXPLARATIOllS OF FoomOTES AT m: END OF THE ElTERPRISE mD SECTIOR.



tABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ERtERPRISES

AJALtSIS OF SEVER ERtERPRISE OPERATIOIlS - 1987

'fRARSFERS
SUTEREllT OF IIlCOIfi: AID ElPERSE TO/-FROt! DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIRG 1lOIOPERUIRG RIT IIlCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IMERESt PIIIIlCIPAL
lAKE OF CITY Foo'11l0TES POPULAUOI REVERUE EXPERSE IIlCOlm REVERUE ElPElSE 011 -LOSS tAXES GRAMS GRAlflS FUJDS OUTLAY BOIlROIIIIG PAmm PAYtiEMS
IIIRIESOTA LArE [3] 703
IURREiONU [3] 43,025
IIIBRETOHU BEACH [0] 593 37,063 33,IUG 3,247 .... .... 3,247 .... .... .... 3,247
IIIBIE'fRISTA [;,] 3,584 123,671 114,222 9,449 .... .... 9,449
1l0llTEVIDEO [3] 5,847
140RiGOlmRY 2,422 66,742 92,585 -25,843 .... .... -25,843
HORtICELLO 4,054 346,090 652,223 -306,133 4,800 1,445 -302,778 .... .... .... .... 44,577
I!ORTROSE [0] 973 26,067 11,796 14,271 52,736 1,136 65,871 .... 2,626 .... .... 2,309
llooRHEAD 30,494 1,416,590 1,878,853 -462,263 250,296 308,887 -520,854 .... .... .... 83,186 1,071,185 .... 308,887 75,000
HOOSE tAlE [0] 1,351 62,185 28,134 34,051 .... 4,867 29,184 .... .... ... " .... 18,302 .... 4,867 10,000
1I0llA 2,790 198,800 192,357 6,443 10,402 .... 16,845 .... .... It •• , .... 17,297
1l0RGAI [0] 956 16,030 53,751 -37,721 6,142 11 •• 11 -31,579 5,925 .... 14,909 .... 13,342
IlORRIS [3] 5,342
1I0RRISTOiR [0] 667 31,561 20,168 11,393 .... .... 11,393 .... .... .... 14,843
!lORTOR 455 24,230 22,092 2,138 210 .... 2,348
HOTLEY [0] 461 19,237 11,965 7,272 3,265 .... 10,537 .... 960 1,920 22,000
MOUlD 9,849 566,030 619,366 -53,336 72,925 •• 0. 19,489 .... .... .... .... 28,339
MOURDS VIEV 13,022 645,463 679,030 -33,567 14,652 275 -19,190 .... .... 0'" .... 15,642 .... 275 15,000
HOURtAIN IRON 3,761 174,957 193,917 -18,960 5,103 .... -13,857
MOUBTAIR LUE 2,091 66,909 55,748 11,161 1,870 .... 13,031 .... .... .... 2,915 17,936
IlUIlDOCI [3] 327
RASHWAUr: [6] 1,367
REVIS [3] 367
lEi AUBURJ [3] 342

N REW BRIGHTON 23,324 1,182,082 1,243,326 -61,244 12,056 34,466 -93,654 .... .... 0.0. 68,000 113,586 .... 31,474 100,000Vl

lEi GERMANY [0] 377 10,962 7,397 3,565 413 2,087 1,891 .... .... .... 13,000 .... .... 2,087 75,000
IIEV 1I0PE [3] 22,785
NEW LORDOR 907 FAILED TO REPORT Ul tIME FOR mIS PUBLICATIOR
REI MARKET [0] [20] 308 .... 477 -477 4,157 22,403 -18,723 . ... 182,020 262,163 .... 887,318 490,000
REI MURICH [OJ 310 3,611 3,673 -62 .... .... -62
REi PRAGUE 3,435 157,027 155,224 1,803 14,990 .... 16,793 911 .... .... .... 307,483 2,600,000
REi RICHLAND 1,231 43,635 34,960 8,675 G35 .... 9,310 .... .... .... . ... 26,880
IIEI ULI! 13,401 1,020,375 843,329 177,046 108,143 12,622 272,567 .... .... .... 56,284 59,807 .... 12,430 100,000
HEW YORK HILLS 1,001 33,721 32,776 945 5,813 .... G,758 .... . ... .... .... 14,900
mlFOLDER [0] 351 5,556 .... 5,556 4,820 7,428 2,948 .... . ... . ... -3,200 .... . ... 7,429 6,000
RUPORT 3,547 129,937 199,760 -69,823 5,965 .... -63,858 .... . ... . ... . ... 4,750
JICOLLET 717 16,790 24,590 -7,900 11,525 .... 3,725 6,033 . .... 3,481 -1,186
NIELSVILLE [0] 102 5,932 735 5,197 .... .... 5,197
RORTH BRANCH -1,703 100,381 59,542 40,839 79,612 .... 120,451
1l0RTH tlAlll:ATO 10,064 434,429 455,494 -21,065 15,880 13,660 -18,845 .... .... . ... 70,576 808,272
NORTH OUS [23] £24] 3,152 15,303 13,139 2,164 .... .... 2,164
flORTH sr. PAUL 12,228 644-,929 675,286 -30,357 17,112 4,087 -17,332 .... . ... .... . ... .... .... 690 10,000
ROR'fRFIELD 13,813 456,129 444,127 12,002 76,610 61, 776 26,836 26,836 a'f. 21,050 126,000 101,920 . ... 61,776 40,000
liIORTHOKE [3] 273
~ORTHROP [0] 265 5,600 27,018 -21,418 3,564 I ••• -17,854 3,564- .... .... -17,000
HORWOOD [0] 1,278 131,418 93,096 38,322 66,663 89,873 15,112 ..... 145,203 . ... . ... 139,599 . ... 80,310 1,175,000
OU: PARK HEIGIfJ'S 3,669 161,949 130,242 31,707 19,297 5,714 45,290 .... .... . .... .... . ... . ... 5,714 7,500
OArDALE [;,] 14,981 929,449 953,666 -24,217 226,100 .... 201,883 .... .... .... .... 308,646
ODESSA [3] 170
ODIN [0] 121 5,160 932 4,228 .... 428 3,800 .. ... .... . .. , -932 .... . ... 428 4,786
OGEMA [0] [24] 223 2,943 12,081 -9,138 .... .... -9,138

SEE EXPUNATIONS OF FOOTNOTeS At THE OF THE ERTnPRISi FUnD SECTION.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE EIITERPRISES

AIALYSIS OF SEilER EntERPRISE OPERAtIONS - 1987

TRAISFERS
STATEmit OF IHCOHE AID EIPEISE TOI-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPDAtIl<; IOIOPERAtIlIG m IHCOitE PROPERTY FEDERAL STAtE OTHER CAPnAL IIm:REST PRIRCIPAL
RAUE OF CITY FOOTHOm POPULATIOI REVEnUE EIPEIISE IHCOHE IEVEIUE WEISE 01 -LOSS TAXES GIAMS GlAMS FORDS OUTLAY BORROVIIIG PAYRmS PAmRTS
OGILVIE [.] 393 16,195 22,656 -6,461 2,150 .... -4,311 .... .... .... -7,500
OUBEIA 216 6,510 16,669 -10,159 2,949 .... -7,210 1,816 .... 1,133 9,150
OLIVIl 2,727 129,971 147,161 -17,190 229 32,364 -49,325 .... .... .... .... 5,594 .... 32,363 15,000
ORAIlIA [3] 651
OIOHO 7,212 382,352 462,494 -80,142 51,569 .... -28,573 .... .... .... .... 4,751
OU [0] [24] 243 12,973 9,129 3,844 .... .... 3,844
onORVILLE 2,656 130,782 127,789 2,993 .... 2,030 963 .... .... .... 7,359 4,919
OSins [3] 1,324
OSLO 356 6,213 21,637 -15,424 .... .... -15,424 .... .... .... -23,562
OSSEO [3] 2,761
OSTRANDER [3] 289
OVATORN! 18,832 1,175,889 362,024 813,865 101,860 .... 915,725 .... .... .... 1,623,963 157,847
~AR( RAPIDS [.] 2!822 57,029 62,811 -5,782 .... .... -5,782 .... .... .... -6,000
PARlERS PRAIRIE 956 31,561 35,737 -4,176 29 567 -4,714 .... .... .... .... 7,233 .... 567 5,000
PAmsVILLE [OJ 2,201 111,333 109,962 1,371 8,059 .... 9,430 .... .... .... 115,028 2,545
PELICAO RAPIDS [0] 1,906 147,313 69,962 77,351 93,347 105,978 64,720 ..... 250,000 152,457 11,938 1,482,285 2,147,324 104,344
PEllBERTOI [3] 208
PEtmoe( [21l 432
PEauOT LAlES [3] 846
PERHAIf [0] [24] 2,204 110,004 106,912 3,092 .... .... 3,092 .... .... .... .... 104,545
PERLEY [0] 148 2,225 2,747 -522 5,290 1,178 3,590 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,178 3,042
PEtERSOn [0] 280 8,657 11,155 -2,498 8,394 3,050 2,846 .... .... .... .... .... .... 3,050 3,000
PIERZ [0] 1,079 21,474 27,431 -5,957 9,374 860 2,557 3,585 .... 1,565 .... 31,820 .... 860 20,000
PILLAGER [3] 346

N PIRE CITY 2,611 99,917 104,313 -4,396 82,239 31,612 46,231 38,436 .... 6,886 .... 236,141 .... 31,612 45,0000-

PInE ISLARD 1,940 120,803 217,372 -96,569 14,256 9,650 -91,963 .... .... .... .... 5,470 , ... 9,650 3,000
PIlE RIVER [0] 832 30 36 -6 5,047 3,178 1,863 533 .... .... .... .... .... 3,178 15,000
PIPESTONE 4,557 335,331 144,854 190,477 55,781 52,889 193,369 36,762 3,202 15,817 8,000 187,061 .... 52,063 116,200
PLAIRVIEi 2,553 111,359 87,835 23,524 7,776 .... 31,300
PLATO [0] [20] 364 .... 1,723 -1,723 364 .... -1,359 .... .... .... -546
PLUIlIfER [3] 320
PUKOUTH 43,834 2,875,429 2,596,991 278,438 158,175 332,224 104,389 .... .... .... 1,289 .... , ... 39,629 46,641
PORtER [3] 201 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ., .. .... , ... .... ....
PRESTOR 1,477 122,532 102,203 20,329 8,551 23,837 5,043 .... 6,253 1,214 .... 1,623 .... 23,837 10,000
PRINCETOn 3,385 FAILED TO REPORT II TIIfE FOR THIS PUBLICATIon
PRInSBURG [0] 613 10,297 16,414 -6,117 11,099 .... 4,982 4,942 .... 2,230 -3,945 16,043
PRIOR LUE 10,153 437,752 600,762 -163,010 .... .... -163,010
PROCTOR 3,089 160,838 165,153 -4,315 3,541 .... -774 .... .... .... 95,563 188,770

'RACIRE 308 5,869 9,358 -3,489 3,495 1,414 -1,408 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,414 2,663
RAMSEY 11,706 13,603 26,721 -13,118 729 .... -12,389 .... .... .... -2,000 128,803
RAIDALL [3] 527
RAIUER [3J 224
~AYIIOID [0] 714 15,110 15,175 -65 337 .... 272 .... .... .... -4,330
RED LAKE FALLS [3] 1,551
RED lHHG 14,272 1,039,994 1,064,737 -24,743 .... .... -24,743 .... .... .... 46,300 259,771
REDWOOD FALLS 5,243 134,020 114,106 19,914 123,416 1,597 141,733 10,908 1,494,695 126,842 5,000 1,348,032 .... 1,295
QEKER [3] 413
REHVILLE [3] 1,457
RICE [0] [20J 474 675 1,106 -431 56,990 .... 56,559
RICHFIELD 36,828 1,163,390 1,039,112 124,278 148,115 .... 272,393 .... . ... .... . 24,466 94,204
RICHMOND [0] 974 15,692 17,103 -1,411 10,436 .... 9,025 8,872 .... .... 13,762

SEE EXPLAHATIoRs OF FOOTROTES AT THE ERD OF THE ENtERPRISE FUID SECTlOR.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF SEWER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPEnSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATING NET INCOIlE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL

NAIlE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULllTIOR REVEIIUE EXPENSE INCOItE REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYIIENTS

RIVERTON [OJ [24J 121 1,514 12,163 -10,649 .... .... -10,649
ROBBINSDALE 14,528 690,679 622,262 68,417 99,037 .... 167,454 .... .... .... 144,035 24,362
ROCHESTER 63,764 4,237,304 5,309,387 -1,072,083 184,006 172,620 -1,060,697 85,599 .... 19,306 -1,381 249,512 .... 171,587 285,000

ROCnORD 2,603 98,660 117,817 -19,157 2,415 6,860 -23,602 .... .... . .... . ... 4,622 .... 6,736 4,396

ROGERS [3J 706
ROLLINGSTONE [OJ 630 18,100 12,358 5,742 1,770 .... 7,512 .... .... ..... . ... 361

ROSE CREEr [3J 381
ROSEAU 2,348 62,238 54,473 7,765 6,075 4,200 9,640 .... .... .... 15,000 15,971 . ... 4,200 4,000

ROSEIlOUNT [3J 6,847
ROSEVILLE 34,608 1,887,485 1,890,476 -2,991 102,896 .... 99,905 .... .... .... .... 174,920

ROTHSAY [OJ 441 30,250 16,098 14,152 7,742 .... 21,894 7,742 .... .... -3,207 469
ROUND LA[E [20J 492
ROYALTON [0] 657 23,130 10,040 13,090 .... .... 13,090
RUSH CITY [3] 1,300 .... .... .... .... .... ....
RUSHFORD [C] 1,547 44,639 72,535 -27,896 8,907 5,093 -24,082 .... .... .... .... U5 .... 5,030 20,000

RUSHIIORE [.] 390 9,347 5,213 4,134 681 .... 4,815
RUSSELL £18] 405 22,173 36,455 -14,282 1,762 .... -12,520 .... . ... .... -10,000

RUTHTON 295 5,775 18,757 -12,982 26,878 19,000 -5,104 .... .... . ... .... .... . ... 19,000 10,000

SABIN [0] [24] 395 10,115 3,605 6,510 .... .... 6,510
SACRED HEART [3J 609
SANBORN 475 6,662 11,877 -5,215 202 .... -5,013
SANDSTONE [0] 2,153 67,648 45,701 21,947 2,658 .... 24,605 .... .... .... 980 1,625
SARTELL [3] 4,211 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
SAur CENTRE 3,770 178,229 204,623 -26,394 5,233 .... -21,161 .... .... .... .... 30,932

.... SAUl RAPIDS 6,625 317,116 260,356 56,760 29,673 3,765 82,668 .... .... .... 5,000 107,364 . ... 3,765 4,050
N SAVAGE 7,400 306,199 357,568 -51,369 235,539 184,170 18,000-.l .... .... .... ....

SCANLON [3] 969
SEBEU [0] 675 17,981 36,196 -18,215 1,449 8,450 -25,216 .... .... .... .... .... .... 8,450 5,000

SHAFER [3] 244
SHAKOPEE 11,613 1,211,460 1,027,104 184,356 86,062 11,016 259,402 .... .... .... .... 231,640 .... 11,016 10,000

SHELLY [0] 266 6,820 2,634 4,186 2,336 .... 6,522
SHERBURN 1,165 38,876 28,736 10,140 703 1,240 9,603 .... .... .... .... .... 100,000 1,240
SHOREVIEll 23,473 1,127,536 1,208,579 -81,043 345,289 .... 264,246 .... .... , ... 57,048 33,234
SHOREWOOD 4,921 321,245 316,562 4,683 125,912 90,694 39,901 .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... 6,137
SILVER BAY [3] 2,182
SILVER LA[E 681 24,502 19,884 4,618 • 19,389 2,030 21,977 3,688 .... 1,808 -2,151 184,207 1,225,000 720 4,000
SLAYTON [3] 2,451 .... .... .... .... .... . ... .... .... .... .... . ... . ... . ...
SLEEPY EYE 3,527 196,548 31,802 164,746 38,634 65,244 138,136 .... . ... . ... 10,000 271,097 . ... 65,244
SOBIESKI [0] 231 4,670 2,536 2,134 2,134 2,258 2,010 .... ..... . .... .... . ... . ... 2,134 1,600
SOUTH HAVER [3] 244
SOUTH INT'L FALLS [. ] 2,776 96,998 96,846 152 2,856 .... 3,008
SOUTH ST. PAUL [. ] 20,434 1,536,030 1,681,996 -145,966 52,015 .... -93,951
SP1CER [3] 1,106
SPRING GROVE [0] 1,350 39,305 43,218 -3,913 11,171 .... 7,258 .... 10,031 .... -4,386
SPRING LArE PARK 6,843 273,260 315,877 -42,617 10,252 267 -32,632
SPRING PAR[ 1,508 236,003 190,851 45,152 12,280 .... 57,432 .... .... .... . ... 4,452
SPRING VALLEY [. ] 2,633 168,299 103,572 64,727 524 .... 65,251 .... .... . ... 16,500 1,067
SPRINGFIELD 2,278 95,126 46,226 48,900 36,615 1,983 83,532 .... .... . ... . ... 9,621
ST. ANTHONY 8,305 432,238 399,627 32,611 7,821 .... 40,432 .... .... .... .... 3,172
S1. BONIFACIUS [0] 1,084 41, 733 31,303 10,430 6,823 4,163 13,090
ST. CHARLES 2,460 236,971 230,001 6,970 12,657 7,802 11,825 .... .... . ... 850 145,161 160,000 7,802

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE tiD OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



tABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ElTERPRISES

AIAUSIS OF SEIER ElTEiPRISE OPERlTIORS - 1987

DARSfERS
STA'mIm OF IICOU UI) ElPEIISE TO/-FROR DEBt SERVICE

OPEIA'fIIG IOIOPElA'fI1G lEt IICOHE PROPERTY FEDEIAL SrAtE OtBEI CAPITAL IrrDEST PIIICIPAL
IA!'IE OF CITY FOOtlOtES POPlILATIOII IEYmJE mEISE IICOHE mEm ElmsE 01 -LOSS flIES GRAm GUm FlIIDS 00tU! BOIIOiIIG PAIlmS PAIlmS
sr. CLAIR [0] 689 24,229 11,279 12,950 10,418 9,500 13,868 .... 11'" "1. 3,500 ,llal 11111_ 9,500 9,000
sr. CLOUD [3] 44,439
sr. fRAflCIS 1,879 40,541 76,107 -35,560 2,626 .... -32,934 ..... .... .... 7,333 5,154
sr. HILAIRE [0] 299 6,708 9,e12 -3,164 "'ll .... -3,164 .... .... .... -2,109
sr. JAKES 4,169 221,212 564,884 -337,672 19,232 .... -3111,440 , .. , .... .... • •• e 8,948
sr. JOSEPH 3,221 68,905 113,737 -44,832 4,123 "'l' -40,709 .... til" .... -27,239 664,867
ST. LEO [0] 139 4,122 7,066 -2,944 .... "01 -2,944 .... .... . ... -1,900
ST. LOUIS PARK 43,363 2,606,971 2,710,387 -103,416 184,678 .... 111,262 .." .... .... 56,500 165,697
ST. HARTlI [0] 275 2.553 5,474 -2,921 5,489 253 2,315 1,250 .... .... -4.500 .... .... 253 4,000
ST. tHCHm. [0] [24] 1.981 29,509 3,058 26,451 .... ... , 26.451
ST. PAUL 264,782 26,635,896 16,576,060 10,059,836 412,109 .... 10,471,945 .... .... .... 4,712,064 25,449,710
S7. PAUL PAR[ [.) 4,171 155,936 159,269 -3,333 ..... .... -3,333
ST. PE'!'ER 9,144 212,631 246,703 25,934 51,024 43,111 33,841 .... .... .... .... 41,126 .... 43,117 25,000
StACY [3J 1,014
STAPLES [23] (24) 2,166 73,460 78,337 -4,817 .... .... -4,1117
STAIlBUC[ [0] 1,161 30,160 54,816 -24,656 4,823 .... -19,833 .... ... , 4,503 -1,479
STEEl 142 . 1,967 11,347 -9,380 .... .... -9,380 .... .... .... ... , 550
smm [0) 848 20,169 12,273 8,496 .... .... 8,496
$TElAR7 [0] 552 39,858 6,983 32,875 18,831 23,105 28,601 .... .... .... .... 343,763 476,262 23,105
STEWARTVILLE 4,129 157,702 114,109 43,593 13,435 153 56,875 .... ..,. .... 50,706
STILLWAtER 13,256 889,483 881,620 1,863 30,920 15,365 23,418 .... •• 110 .... 14,021 3,150 .... 15,365 50,000
STOCnOR (0) 540 16,624 20,782 -4,158 3,330 .... -828
SVAIVILLE [3] 312
TACOflITE [0) 330 .... 12,906 -12,906 26,082 .... 13,176 .... .... .... .... 61,456

N TAtmOR [3] 148
00

TAYLORS FALLS [0] 588 13,3011 15,192 -1,884 .... .... -1,884
'l'HIEF RIVER FALLS 8,036 305,923 468,402 -162,479 130,289 23,866 -56,056 .... 88,979 26,535 .... 21,671 .... 23,866 33,333
'l'HOHSOI!I [0] 132 6,053 5,467 586 8,618 4,800 4.404 11,209 .... .... 1,224 .... .... 4,1100 3,000
TORU B!! 1,453 117,951 124,1106 -6,855 5,069 .... -1,786 .... .... .... 2,242 30.569
TOWER (3) 509
TRACY [3] 2,392
tRnlORT 687 44,482 75,845 -31,363 21,886 11,606 -18,083 4,761 .... 2,120 .... 676 .... 8,606 1,700
TROtltlALD (3) (15) (24) 117
TRUHAI 1,378 60,768 32.312 28,396 .... .... 28,396
DIll Lms 168 7,682 27,279 -19,597 23,645 11,950 -7,902 16,832 .... .... .... .... . ... 11,950 7.000
DIll VALLEY £3] 887
DO HARBORS 3,698 270,055 391,153 -121,098 92,265 .... -28,833 44,198 251,434 145,999 .... 365.130
TILER 1,398 14,817 35,732 -20,855 425 2,744 -23,174 1,571 .... .... .... .... .... 2,487
ULEI 527 25,122 19,146 6,576 3,109 .... 9,685 1,592 .... 674 .... 3,580
UIIDERWOOD [0) 374 17,069 9,676 7,393 14,606 2,250 19,749 .... 13,509 .... .... 23,318 .... 2,250 6,059
UPSALA [t) 385 4,233 10,053 -5,820 785 .... -5,035 .... .... .... -5,809
UTICA 255 4,287 6,143 -1,856 .... .... -1,856
VADIUS HEIGHTS 9.160 498.912 446,636 52,276 40,307 111 92,466 .... .... .... 1,711
VERGAS [0] . 329 8.610 7,015 1,595 13,096 3,483 11,208 .... 1,484 1,612 -96 628 .... 3,483 6,617
VERflILLIOR [0] 524 15,209 16,228 -1,019 5,163 1,511 2,633 .... 17,323 .... .... 19,555 .... 1,511 5,000
VERIIDALE 504 10,243 14,170 -3,927 6,216 615 1,674 .... .... .... .... 2,200 .... 615 10,000
vmol CEIITER 322 12,693 15,433 -2,740 .... .... -2,740 .... .... .... .... 3,139
'ES'f~ [ .) 319 2,801 9,884 -7,083 .... .... -1,083
VICTORIA [t] 2,103 91,701 79,851 11,850 3,784 .... 15.634 .... .... .... .... .... .....
VIRGIlIA (23) (24) 9,634 579,600 358,271 221,329 .... .... 221,329

-WABASHA (3) 2,397

SEE EXPLANATIORS OF FOOtllOTES AT filE EIID OF m mERPRISE FUIID SECTIOR.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF SEVER ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEIlENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROIl DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATHlG NET INCOIlE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
HAilE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOKE REVENUE EXPEllSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUtLAY BORROWING PAYKEHTS PAYMENTS
WABASSO [ *] 703 25,068 25,642 -574 .... .... -574
WACONIA 3,325 308,142 216,241 91,901 28,765 .... 120,666 ... , .... .... . ... 1,795
lIADENA 4,456 171,104 171,502 -398 3,081 11,304 -8,621 .... .... .... 2,000 5,073 .... 11,304 25,000
lIAHKON [0] 250 29,318 19,449 9,869 .... .... 9,869 .... .... . ... -2,247
VAITE PARK 4,576 183,249 228,748 -45,499 10,627 .... -34,872 . ... .... . ... . ... 197,018
IIALDORF [3] 237
WALKER [0] 1,021 31,161 23,984 7,177 .... .... 7,177 . ... . ... . .... . ... 6,770
WAUIUT GROVE 693 18,375 28,572 -10,197 14,188 .... 3,991 . ... 11,310 2,265
IIALTHA" [3] 182
IIANAKINGO • 833 33,750 84;614 -50,864 12,283 .... -38,581 7,044 . ... 2,924
VAnDA [0] [24] 100 4,320 5,186 -866 .... .... -866 . ... .... .... . ... 7,329
WARBA [0] 119 1,639 1,040 599 .... .... 599
WARREN [23] 2,098 23,258 18,463 4,795 .... .... 4,795 . ... . ... .... . ... 5,338
WARROAD [3] 1,865
WASECA 8,593 351,179 392,488 -41,309 16,499 15,037 -39,847 .... .... .... . ... 6,189,206 .... 14,831 20,000
WATERTOliN [ *] 2,152 55,025 47,712 7,313 17,996 9,250 16,059 .... .... .... . ... . ... . ... 9,250 15,000
IIATERVILLE [3] 1,744
WATKINS [OJ 778 31,081 30,545 536 1,525 .... 2,061 .... . ... .... . .... 44,056
WATSOn [3] 232
IIAUBUn [3] 350
WAVERLY [0] 591 13,410 13,717 -307 12,398 330 11,761 11,312 .... .... .... .... .... 330 5,000
WAYZATA 3,668 383,896 366,413 17,483 18,802 .... 36,285 .... . ... .... 48,400 62,877
WELCOIlE [23] [24] 806 12,153 34,023 -21,870 .... . ... -21,870
WELLS 2,632 89,111 55,238 33,873 54,466 25,467 62,872 .... 39,740 .... . ... 20,402

N WENDELL [20] [23] 184 .... 634 -634 .... .... -634
1.0

VEST CONCORD 753 31,708 50,922 -19,214 3,288 -15,926....
WEST ST. PAUL 18,194 1,020,317 1,142,253 -121, 936 112,359 946 -10,523 .... .... .... 13,141 8,972
IIESTBROOl( [OJ [24] 893 17,090 8,855 8,235 .... .... 8,235
WHEATON 1,896 20,624 56,955 -36,331 317 .... -36,014 .... .... .... . ... 1,257
IIHITE BEAR LAKE 22,991 1,163,541 1,223,779 -60,238 38,327 53,504 -75,415 .... .... . ... . ... 13,381 .... 44,619 45,000
WILLERNIE 670 15,435 21,700 -6,265 3,272 .... -2,993
WILLIAIIS [3] 236
IHLLllAR 17,143 801,039 1,194,039 -393,000 56,200 .... -336,800 ..... . ... .... 230,650 3,019 . ... 95,500 75,000
'ILLOV RIVER [*] 310 6,684 3,237 3,447 8,769 2,918 9,298 2,523 .... . ... .... . ... . ... 2,918 6,355
WILIIONT [3] 373
WINDOK 4,347 174,533 220,312 -45,779 62,970 13,058 4,133 32,360 .... 12,640 . ... 19,503 . ... 13,058 50,000
WINGER [3] 193
IHRNEBAGO 1,688 76,159 27,266 48,893 125,128 1,385 172,636 .... .... . ... 11,500 . ... . ... 1,385 15,000
WINONA 2(844 726,328 739,446 -13,118 15,154 81,604 -79,568 .... .... .... -36,577 104,861 .... 80,006 71,667
llINSTED 1,672 240,762 196,511 44,251 125,294 136,970 32,575 26,824 161,364 125,635 .... 316,483 . ... 136,970 35,000
llINTHROP 1,323 77,792 122,595 -44,803 24,554 97,842 -118,091 .... .... . ... .... 13,979 630,000 89,190 1, 930, 000
UNTON [0] 180 3,661 3,734 -73 .... . .... -73 .... . ... .... -304
1l0LVERTON 156 7,817 12,212 -4,395 ..... .... -4,395 .... . ... . ... -300
liOOD LAKE [3J 384 .... . ... . ... .... .... .... . ... . ... .... . ...
1I00DBURY 15,286 514,415 745,712 -231,297 36,799 .... -194,498 ..... . ... .... .... 9,188
1I0RTHINGTON 10,397 859,766 564,317 295,449 69,255 19,758 344,946 .... 5,327 5,007 .... 167,198 .... 19,758 39,925
llRENSHALL [3J 288
iYrOFF 461 24,935 44,098 -19,163 10,499 297 -8,961 298 .... .... . ... 623 . ... 297 15,000
lIYOIlING [3J 1,943
YOUNG AI1ERICA [OJ 1,351 63,641 26,324 37,317 6,004 15,243 28,078 .... .... . ... .... 3,043 . ... 15,243 13,370
ZIIIIlERI'lAN [3] 1,233

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 7
PUBLIC SERVICE ElffERPRISES

UALISIS OF SEiER ErrERPRISE OPERATIOIS - 1987

BAIlE OF CITY FOODOTES
ZUHBRO FALLS [0]
ZUHBROTA

POPULATIOI REVEIlUE
188 4,774-

2,335

STAmm OF UICOIIE AID EXPEISE
OPEUnlG IIOIOPERltIIG
EXPEISE IICOIIE IEVEIlUE ElPIISE

2,540 2,234 36 27,245

'l1Usrns
to/-FII0M

lEt IICOIIE PIOPERn FEDERAL STAtE O'fBER
OR -LOSS TUES GlutS GRAMS FtmDS

-24,975 .... 521,437 71,570 -193,719
FAILED to REPORT II TInE FOR mIS PUBLICArIOIl

CAPItAL
OUtLAy BORROiIlG

586,444

DEBT SERVICE
IMEREST PRIICIPAL
PAYIlEMS P1YIIEBTS

27,245

t.J.)

o

tOTAL 3,207,514 163,114,999 154,741,433 8,373,566 17,942,338 6,316,169 19,999,735 698,038 13,912,925 1,667,833 4,542,844 101,429,581 25,834,741 5,533,407 12,286,306

SEE EXPLAMAtIOBS OF FOOTRO'fES AT THE ElfD OF tHE ER'l'ERPRISE FURD SEcnOI.



TABLE 8
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF ELECTRIC ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEKENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/- FRO!'! DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATING NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL

NAME OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYI1ENTS

ADA [4] 1,996 672,699 626,643 46,056 29,865 ...... 75,921 .... . ... .... 13,064 18,659

ADRIAN [0] 1,306 426,405 369,210 57,195 37,975 7,321 87,849 .... .... .... 13,126 6,742

AITKIN [ .] 1,856 1, 417 ,071 1,321,042 96,029 56,834 .... 152,863 . ... .... .... 60,000 4.7,644

ALEXANDRIA 7,857 6,076,956 5,913,473 163,4.83 227,878 128,529 262,832 .... .... .... .... 209,301 ..... 10,839 100,000

ALPHA [0] 160 79,152 67,702 11,450 1,099 .... 12,549

ALVARADO [OJ 362 175,169 110,203 64,966 4,627 .... 69,593 .... .... .... 58,195

ANOKA 16,275 7,879,941 7,000,530 879,411 265,786 45,147 1,100,050 .... .... .... 630,896 .... . ... 25,848

ARLINGTON 1,862 803,725 611,884. 191,841 4,164 3,765 192,240 .... .... .... -10,353 20,14.1 . ... 3,765 15,000

AUSTIN [4.] [9] 22,189 26,078,700 25,077,656 1,001,044 1,050,4.51 19,4.50 2,032,04.5 .... .... .... .... 815,229 . ... 19,450 150,000

BAGLEY 1,329 722,330 643,320 79,010 23,029 23,007 79,032 .... .... .... 24,555 27,497 . ... 8,985 20,000

BARNESVILLE 2,051 670,870 605,716 65,154 .... 27,000 38,154. .... .... .... 6,600 2,607 .. ... 27,000 50,298

BAUDETTE 1,150 612,392 506,342 106,050 60,816 4.,423 162,443 .... .... .... 23,280

BENSON [4.] 3,518 1,076,748 1,061,071 15,677 97,092 .... 112,769 .... .... .... . ... 164,133

BIGELOW 249 133,808 98,874 34,934 17,352 ..... 52,286 .... .... .... . ... 1,125

BIWABIK 1,225 415,629 392,970 22,659 8,376 .... 31, 035 .... .... .... 4,000 1,510

BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,033 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIKE FOR THIS PUBLICATION

BLUE EARTH [. ] 4,114 2,546,953 2,263,131 283,822 63,737 2,647 344,912 .... .... .... . ... 244,494 . ... 27,151 95,000

BRAINERD 11,287 7,010,133 5,999,034 1,011,099 241,523 .... 1,252,622 . ... .... .... 140,520 758,963

BRECKENRIDGE 4,005 1,199,500 920,410 279,090 79,817 .... 358,907 . ... .... .... 72,000

BREWSTER 54.5 229,324 185,974 43,350 5,882 4,758 44,4.74. .... .... .... .... 16,074 . ... 4,758 46,500

BROWNTON 666 223,666 202,158 21,508 12,743 .... 34,251 . ... .... .... 61,912 4,000

BUFFALO 5,996 2,4.21,048 2,138,438 282,610 33,54.9 ..... 316,159 .... .... .... 101,000 180,240

BUHL [0] 1,000 327,64.2 272,982 54,660 14.,902 .... 69,562 .... .... .... .... 58,205

CALEDONIA 2,714 953,006 787,378 165,628 41, 994 11,170 196,4.52 .... .... .... 25,000 28,272 . ... 430

v) CEYLON 503 203,699 174,763 28,936 1,540 17,569 12,907 .... .... .... .... 17,131 . ... 17,569 5,000

CHASKA 10,018 4,557,B83 3,642,067 915, B16 168,796 161, 145 923,467 .... .... .... 451, 527 1,250,319 . ... 161, 145 100,000

DARWIN [4] [6] 227 101,281 83,682 17,599 446 4,604 13,44.1 .... .... .... .... .... . .... 4,604 10,000

DELANO 2,525 959,803 894,480 65,323 126,373 59,392 132,304 .... .... .... 13,679 124,930 1,200,000 40,458 220,000

DETRO IT LAKES 7,009 4,339,548 3,6B6,757 652,791 34.3,230 .... 996,021 .... .... .... 322,153 295,323

DUNDEE [0] 113 34,538 30,116 4,422 455 104 4,773 .... .... .... -2,000

DUNNELL [24] 228 55,648 50,116 5,532 .... .... 5,532

EAST GRAND FORKS 8,424 3,747,045 2,582,146 1,164,899 188,564 12,9B8 1,340,475 .... .... .... 1, 905,702 530,198 . ... 1,992

EITZEN [0] [17] 200 122,124 109,450 12,674 7,114 .... 19,788 .... .... .... 64,000

ELBOW LAKE 1,261 706,967 598,469 108,498 24,651 118,663 14,486 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 78,607 80,000

ELK RIVER 8,945 3,485,7B6 3,177,680 308,106 136,129 41,964 402,271 .... .... .... 53,029 .... .... 39,026 45,000

ELY 3,732 1,575,652 1, 493, 168 82,484 11, 195 26,138 67,541 .... .... .... .... .... .... 26,138 25,000

FAIRFAX 1,376 452,172 378,909 73,263 .... .... 73,263 . ... .... . ... 48,000

FAIRMONT 11,570 9,468,417 8,397,421 1,070,996 314,811 362,555 1,023,252 .... .... ..... 430,557 465,167 2,4.50,000 354,306 295,000

FOSSTON 1,589 932,543 843,674 88,869 11,826 47,816 52,879 .... .... .... 31,000 48,619 . ... 47,816 30,000

GILBERT 2,146 541,963 536,643 5,320 7,656 1,580 11,396 .... .... .... .... 6,101

GLENCOE 4.,519 2,778,814 2,240,803 538,011 91,292 405,568 223,735 .... ...... .... 11, 787 127,446 . ... 394,836 115,000

GRAND MARAIS 1,500 844,762 691,649 153,113 31, 078 207 183,984 .... .... .... 125,000 45,754 . ... 207

GRAND RAPIDS a,194 5,974,724 5,050,662 924,062 178,530 9,649 1,092,943 .... ..... .... . ... 589,350 . ... 6,609

GRANITE FALLS 3,250 1,204,406 B79,500 324,906 47,267 56,903 315,270 ..... .... .... 18B,053 87,199 . ... 56,903 100,000

GROVE CITY 577 256,590 188,989 67,601 26,966 ..... 94.,567 .... .... .... . ... 1,653

HALSTAD 677 378,217 372,022 6,195 14,208 6,569 13,834 .... ..... .... . ... . ... . ... 6,569 10,000

HARMONY 1,068 3B9,130 404,468 -15,338 3,186 .... -12,152 .... . ... .... . ... 11,B31
HASTINGS 14,167 332,226 145,773 186,453 78,539 517,B05 -252,813 .... .... .... . ... 1,859,782 . ... 517,805

HAWLEY 1,537 528,763 461,344. 67,419 13,495 28,4B7 52,427 .... .... .... 35,000 .... . ... 15,14.0 15,000

HENNING [0] 815 311,869 290,838 21, 031 18,525 .... 39,556 .... .... . ... 180,000 3,600
HIBBING [. ] 18,780 7,797,326 6,882,211 915,115 243,815 771,570 387,360 .... .. ... . ... . ... 4.B9,102 . .... 743,736 410,000

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 8
PUBLIC SERVICE mERPIlISES

ARALYSIS OF ELECtRIC ERTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRARSFERS
STATEMEIt OF IfiCOIE AID ElPERSE TO/-FROII DEBT SERVICE

OPERAfIIG ROROpmfIIG JEt IRCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OfREll CAPnAL IJ'fEREST PRIJCIPAL

HAilE OF Cn! FooTJOTES POPULATIOR REVERUE ElPERSE lfiCOIIE IlEVERUE ElPERSE 011 -LOSS rAIES GRAm GW'fS FUIDS OUTLAY BORI!OIHRG PAYHEILTS PAYHERTS

HUTCIIIRSON 9,881 8,877,125 8,117.,806 759,919 755,7611 215,084 1,300,603 .... .... .... 225,000 5,459,138 .... 200,068

JACKSOR 3,877 1,291,516 1,133,288 158,228 71,735 74,407 155,556 .... .... .... 130,000 .... .... 74,407 15,000

JUESVILLE 1,965 518,531 464,566 53,965 16,832 10,198 60,599 .... ..... .... .... 295 .... 10,1911 20,000

URDIYOIII [0] 525 138,246 89,627 48,619 .... .... 48,619 .... .... .... 40,000

USO'fA [It] £17] 122 191,752 165,681 26,071 • 1111. .... 26,071

USSOR 3,205 755,071 728,932 26,139 36,175 16,554 45,760 .... .... ••• 11 .... 32,253 .... 1,413

[£IVATII [0](4)[6)[17] 1,394 399,231 415,199 -15,968 468 .... -15,500 .... .... .... -35,000

[0001 1,535 594,039 574,317 19,722 25,331 26,411 18,642

LAlE CITY 4,332 3,714,780 3,793,778 -78,998 67,591 .... -11,407 .... .... .... 52,000 93,211

UKE CRYSTAL 2,101 723,572 631,084 92,488 25,120 23,323 94,285 .... .... .... 36,179 .... .... 23,323 25,000

LUE PARK 716 313,931 311,926 2,005 1,217 .... 3,222
LA[EFIELD 1,821 473,060 406,376 66,684 26,581 1,997 91,268 .... .... .... 12,000

URESBORO [4] [6] 899 330,763 305,528 25,235 35,364 14,733 45,866 .... .... .... 16,120 .... .... 14,180 16,017

LE SUEUR 3,655 3,070,310 2,667,1135 402,475 155,981 41,468 516,988 .... .... .... 150,000 674,749 .... 41,468

LITCIIFIELD [4] 5,997 2,593,582 2,135,131 458,451 229,621 43,635 644,437 .... .... .... 260,000 105,642 .... 30,796 35,000

LUVERIE 4,517 1,872,243 1,459,782 412,461 76,0311 3,544 484,955 • 11 •• .... .... 200,000 54,342

HABEL [0] 847 265',489 237,572 27,917 5,285 .... 33,202

MADELIA 2,024 1,344,852 1,196,501 148,351 57,379 .... 205,730 .... .... .... 42,800 64,551

IIADISOI 2,185 851,790 676,677 175,113 80,950 .... 256,063 .... .... •• 11 • .... 70,000

KARSHALL 11,698 7,755,983 7,319,078 436,905 860,734 352,653 944,986 .... .... .... .... 421,012 .... 129,643 61,500

MELROSE 2,520 2,584,375 2,065,745 518,630 147,429 42,892 623,167 .... .... .... 176,451 132,056 .... 24,416 75,000

MOORHEAD 30,494 8,655,458 7,791,140 864,3111 435,645 86,056 1,213,907 .... .... .... 1,825,000 546,353 .... 86,056 123,050

MOOSE LAKE 1,351 891,379 914,273 -22,894 38,247 26,827 -11,474 .... .... .... 14,368 33,904 .... 12,587 25,000

1l0RA 2,790 3,574,317 3,010,072 564,245 164,1147 71,975 657,117 .... .... .... 60,624 102,408 .... 68,561 160,000
>- 1I0URTAII IROB 3,761 723,745 695,106 28,639 11,946 798 39,787 5,100 798
w .... .... .... .... ....
N

!fOUNTAIR LAKE 2,081 907,622 704,990 202,632 79,460 32,382 249,710 32,051 53,799 54,943 32,382 63,119.... .... ....
JASIIIlAUK [0][4][6][17] 1,367 388,684 357,565 31,119 .... .... 31,119 .... .... .... 61,035 15,446

REi PRAGUE 3,435 3,056,447 2,568,696 487,751 288,317 389,427 386,641 .... .... .... 30,000 81,893 .... 307,993 80,000

REi 1JUI 13,401 8,501,145 8,012,640 488,505 109,820 30,046 568,279 .... .... .... 401,043 1,501,182 .... 30,046

BEVFOLDEIi [0] 351 155,197 111,304 43,893 2,423 .... 46,316 .... .... .... 33,200

lUELSVILLE [0] 102 38,521 42,082 -3,561 .... .... -3,561

BORIH BRAflCll 1,703 906,712 864,236 42,476 123,048 107,321 58,203 .... .... .... .... .... .... 21,069 35,000

BORTH ST. PAUL 12,228 3,903,906 3,713,420 190,486 105,307 25,149 270,644 .... .... .... 10,800 992,431

OLIVIA 2,727 889,353 524,863 364,490 34,170 32,071 366,589 .... .... .... 226,000 474,892 500,000 24,192

ORTONVILLE 2,656 1,092,826 826,856 265,970 44,336 .... 310,306 .... .... .... 190,035 24,968 .... 804 20,000

OIlAtOMflA 18,832 10,492,960 10,264,603 228,357 53,875 285,800 -3,568 .... .... .... .... 734,736

PETERSON [OJ 280 86,100 78,205 7,895 2,199 .... 10,094

PIERZ [0] 1,079 409,999 390,693 19,306 .... .... 19,306 .... .... .... 100,000 12,995

PRESTOR [4] 1,477 891,817 796,635 95,182 90,823 39,794 146,211 .... .... .... .... 551,427 555,000 39,450 125,000

PRINCEtON 3,385 FAILED TO REPORT II rum FOR TIllS PUBLICATIOR

PROCTOR 3,089 927,047 866,355 60,692 24,912 33,702 51,902 .... .... .... .... 24,869 .... 182

RANDALL [0] 527 209,266 183,221 26,045 .... .... 26,045 .... .... .... 25,000

REDWOOD FALLS 5,243 2,182,390 1,759,351 423,039 371,930 178,837 616,132 .... .... .... 70,000 409,457 .... 173,662 100,000

ROCIIESTER 63,764 42,610,068 38,684,308 3,925,760 1,431,900 3,332,526 2,025,134 .... .... .... . ••. 10,287,942 . ... 21,595

ROSEAU 2,348 1,105,697 942,369 163,328 12,137 10,682 164,783 .... .... .... 149,000 77,960 .... 10,682 45,000

ROUND LUE [4] 492 440,133 363,939 76,194 8,328 10,250 74,272 .... .... .... .... .... .... 10,250 6,000

RUSHFORD [C] 1,547 690,426 620,6011 69,818 33,404 5,975 97,247 .... .... .... 3,000 37,124

RUSHIIORE [It] 390 155,392 117,796 37,596 5,236 288 42,544 .... .... .... .... .... .... 288

SARGEANT [0] [24] 73 4,142 1,989 2,153 2,983 .... 5,136 .... .... .... 5,131

SAU[ .CERTRE 3,770 1,246,447 1,134,077 112,370 105,084 56,634 160,820 .... .... .... 40,000 93,326 . ... 41,247 50,000

SHAKOPEE 11,613 4,938,894 4,310,341 628,553 195,230 .... 823,783 .... .... .... 334,113

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE EDD OF tHE ERTERPRISE FURD SECTIOR.



TABLE 8
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF ELECTRIC ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TOI -FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATING NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
SHELLY [OJ 266 97,643 74,726 22,917 7,391 8,290 22,018 .... .... .. ... .... .... . ... 8,290 10,000
SLEEPY EYE 3,527 1,737,746 1,492,220 245,526 53,716 86,170 213,072 .... . ... .... . ... 62,292
SPRING GROVE [OJ 1,350 637,486 631, 184 6,302 24,879 .... 31, 181
SPRING VALLEY 2,633 1, 212,198 1,167,754 44,444 78,130 40,169 82,405 .... . ... . ... .... 88,307 . ... 40,169 45,000
SPRINGFIELD 2,278 1,117,331 905,300 212,031 53,463 40,975 224,519 .... .... .... .... 32,957 . ... 7,107 30,000
ST. CHARLES 2,460 1,152,753 1,045,621 107,132 16,363 19,455 104,040 ..... . ... .... 16,500 91,554 . ... 19,455
ST. CLOUD [20J 44,439 .... . ... .... . ... .... .... .... . ... .... . ... 10,401,099
ST. JAMES 4,169 1, 362,812 1,201,984 160,828 61,208 1,414 220,622 .... .... . ... 158,594 85,823 . ... 1,414
ST. PETER 9,144 3,861,936 3,866,921 -4,985 48,672 ..... 43,687 .... .... . ... 122,000 191, 946
STAPLES 2,766 1,009,003 987,902' 21,101 38,872 .... 59,973 .... . ... . ... . ... 40,140
STEPHEN [OJ 848 407,356 336,122 71,234 2,553 .... 73,787 .... . ... .... 105,000 31, 077
THIEF RIVER FALLS 8,036 3,598,390 2,708,304 890,086 196,693 128,425 958,354 .... . ... 1,493 450,000 328,222
TRUMAN 1,378 576,621 563,257 13,364 26,649 9,609 30,404 .... .... .... . ... 38,179 . ... 7,223 40,000
TVO HARBORS 3,698 1.307,092 1,179,437 127,655 64,491 18,349 173,797 .... .... .... . ... 19,465 . ... 17,530 95,000
TYLER 1,398 465,014 301.501 163,513 15,655 1,578 177,590 .... . ... .... .... . ... 200,000 500 10,000
VIRGINIA 9,634 5,418,113 5,129,609 288,504 347,556 104,808 531, 252 .... .... .... . ... 664,730 .... 102,774 202,500
WADENA 4,456 1,700,501 1,432,394 268,107 66,354 8,112 326,349 .... . ... . ... 170,000 87,685 "... 8,112 95,000
WARREN 2,098 742,022 581.616 160,406 33,054 19,815 173,645 .... . ... . ... 140,000 50,803 . ... 19,815 20,000
WARROAD 1,865 1,280,186 906,800 373,386 124,910 108,342 389,954 .... . ... . ... 226,875 145,798 . ... 26,407 50,000
WASECA 8,593 3,177,462 3,255,942 -78,480 79,645 .... 1,165 .... . .... .... . .. " 266,974
WELLS 2,632 1,630,676 1,496,532 134,144 46,705 10,970 169,879 ..... . ... .. ... 45,000 117,480 . ... 7,986 35,000
WESTBROOK 893 352,577 282,889 69,688 30,253 .... 99,941 .... . ... . ... 24,000 7,250
WHALAN [OJ 91 23,664 20,646 3,018 924 .... 3,942 .... . ... . ... . ... 584
WILLMAR 17,143 8,358,230 6,741,773 1,616,457 377,082 660,507 1,333,032 .... . ... . ... 510,450 282,895 7,004,643 646,373 659,998

>- WINDOM 4,347 1,468,643 1,160,674 307,969 155,486 .... 463,455 .... .... . ... 317,499 183,427w
w WINTHROP 1.323 629,289 532,809 96,480 .... 143 96,337 .... . ... . ... .... 41,071 . ... 143

WORTHINGTON 10,397 5,563,270 4,989,510 573,760 83,694 6,020 651,434 .... . ... .... 143,626 . ... . ... 6,020 60,000

TOTAL 625,329 301,859,708 270,005,530 31,854,178 12,954,782 9,825,083 34,983,877 0 0 33,544 12,448,524 44,988,704 11,909,643 4,992,766 4,368,982

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



naLE 9
PUBLIC SERVICE EITERPRISES

ARALYSIS OF HOSPITAL ElTERPRISE OPERATIOIS - 1987

TRAIISFERS
STAtElm OF IRCOHE AID ElPElSE tO/-FROH DEBt SERVICE

OPEUfIlG IOIOPERUIIG lEi' UICOHE PROPERU FEDERAL SUfE otHER CAPITAL IIITEREST PllnCIPAL
lAME OF CITY FOOtMOIES POPULAIIOI REVEIUE WEISE IICOHE IEvmE WEISE OR -LOSS TAXES GIAHtS GRARIS FUIDS OUTLAY BORROVIIG PAYKERIS PAlIlERTS
ADA [111 1,996 1,600,856 1,794,829 -193,973 5,600 16,840 -205,213 "011 .... .... .... 22,704 .... 16,840 8,175
ADRIA" 1,306 671,295 594,861 76,434 11,975 .... 88,409 .... .... .... .... 43,816
ALBANY [211 1,654
APPLEtOR 1,823 FAILED '1'0 REPORT II TIKE FOR THIS PUBLICAtIOI
ARLIRGTOR 1,862 1,222,922 1,079,095 143,827 46,194 17,025 172,996 ".,- .... .... .... .... 13,010
CLARI(FIELD [*] [21] 1,043 17,543 196,149 -178,606 8,480 •• 110 -170,126
COOl( £11J 778 1,911,085 1,847,695 63,390 1,135 11,305 53,220 .... .... .... 39,570 89,612 .... 11,305 23,984
GAlLORD [111 1,947 1,680,384 1,893,744 -213,360 35,164 .1.0 -178,196 .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
GLERCOE [111 4,519 7,213,166 6,254,667 958,499 285,349 633,178 610,670 OliO. . ... .... .... 605,821 .... 601,444 400,000
GRARITE FALLS [111 3,250 4,347,450 4,299,991 57,459 144,103 200,763 -79,201 .... ... " .... .... 191,454 2,068,075 280,763 150,014
HEROII un: 156 309,331 405,941 -16,604 2,428 1,912 -16,088 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,912 I,UIl
HUTCHIRSOlt 9,891 7,550,793 6,842,242 709,551 105,652 .... 914,203 .... .... .... .... 432,740 .... 57,249 183,532
JACI(SON [111 3,817 1,447,565 1,581,044 -139,479 23,070 ..... -116,409 .... 1)'" .... -65,000 155,114
URLSTAD 961 1,665,770 1,524,390 141,390 ••• 11 48,371 93,019 .... .... .... -110,251 1,387,614 1,100,000 46,020 12,603
LAn: CITY £121 4,332 2,607,811 2,068,973 538,838 160,019 .... 698,857 .... .... ... , .... 103,610 .... 3,287 7,759
LAI(EFIELD 1,821 779,089 899,217 -120,128 129,766 til.' 9,639 69,520 .... 32,795 -55,512 13,996 .... ..110 66,940
LUVERNE 4,517 2,217,990 2,041,320 176,570 59,524 2,490 233,604 .... .... .... .... 165,596
HARSHALL [11J £141 11,698 7,190,399 7,223,994 -33,596 223,557 .... 189,961 .... .... .".. .... 423,496 .... 459,641 285,000
KILROSE 2,520 1,596,437 1,560,109 36,328 123,207 68,391 91,144 .... .... .... .... .... .... 68,391 25,000
KOUNTAUI LAKE 2,001 FAILED TO REPORT III TIllE FOR nus PURLICArIOI
IORtHFIELD [111 13,813 6,355,642 6,076,878 278,764 154,011 .... 432,775 .... .... .... • •• 0 1,120,156 .... 256,945 789,882
ORTONVILLE [11] 2,656 2,882,482 2,919,822 -37,340 18,045 15,027 -34,322 .... .... .... 187,359 108,976 .... 105,530 25,000
PAYNESVILLE £14] 2,201 2,521,039 2,342,277 178,762 84,988 3,481 260,269 .... .... .... .... 170,952 • •• 0 204,102 149,365
REDWOOD FALLS 5,243 2,621,957 2,589,068 32,899 58,225 .... 91,114 .... .... ..00 . ... 91,531

;:; RUSH CITY 1,300 1,254,695 1,302,962 -48,267 19,640 4,823 -33,450 .... .... .... .... 89,095 .... 4,823
.l:>. SAUr: CERTRE 3,770 2,004,159 2,103,973 -99,814 16,608 -83,206 27,905 14,141 68,7720"'" .... .... .... . ... • •• 11

SLEEPY EYE 3,527 1,679,924 1,672,459 7,466 25,130 .... 32,596 . ... .... .... -21,855 54,868 .... 29,874 15,000
SPRINGFIELD 2,278 1,284,148 1,169,771 114,377 76,232 9,390 181,219 .... .... .... .... 67,116 .... 8,786 32,105
ST. PETER [11] 9,144 4,135,188 4,231,601 -96,413 67,051 112,936 -142,298 .... .... .... -50,000 124,837 .... 112,936 202,157
rRACY 2,392 FAILED TO REPORT· II nnE FOR THIS PUBLICAnOIll
VIRGINIA 9,634 12,943,842 12,347,136 596,706 154,182 .... 750,888 .... .... .... .... 516,330 .... 539,086 559,894
IIACONIA 3,325 16,456,539 16,256;018 200,521 201,987 112,700 289,709 .... .... .... .... 664,188 200,000 112,700 145,476
IIELLS [211 2,632
WEATOR 1,896 1,998,653 1,919,167 69,486 43,905 .... 113,391 .... .... .... 137,500 .... .... .... 1,950
VILUIAR 17,143 21,994,391 21,596,211 398,190 358,367 .... 756,547 .... .... .... .... 1,654,786 .... 737,571 734,505
IIIIDOK £121 4,347 1,635,807 1,660,895 -25,088 23,878 .... -1,210 .... .... .... . ... 81,804
1I0RiHHlGTON [11J 10,397 7,597,332 7,422,979 174,353 32,592 .... 206,945 .... .... .... 20,335 .... .... .... 88,092

TOrAL 158,320 131,465,589 127,715,467 3,750,122 2,699,964 1,338,632 5,111,454 69,520 ° 32,795 82,146 8,388,717 3,368,075 3,686,356 3,983,423

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE ElD OF THE ENTERPRISE FURD SECTIOR.



TABLE 10
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF NURSING HOHE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATING NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
ADA [ill 1, 996 .... .... . ... . ... .... .... . ... .... . ... .... . ...
ADAMS [14] 767 837,191 837,439 -248 14,408 38,700 -24,540 .... .... .... .... 24,957
ADRIAN 1,306 .671,436 616,173 55,263 11,975 .... 67,238 . ... .... .... 3,750
APPLETON 1,823 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIKE FOR THIS PUBLICATION
BELVIEW 114] 415 1, 022, 332 993,417 28,915 18,885 17,298 30,502 .... .... .... .... 7,061 . ... 17,298 44,097
CLARA CITY 114] 1,534 1,211,951 1, 133,286 78,665 11,460 5,890 84,235 .... . ... .... .... 87,653 . ... 5,890 40,000
CLARKFIELD [14] 1,043 1,061,030 1,000,223 60,807 38,970 1,071 98,706 .... .... . ... -46,056 23,364 1,870,000 103,392 1,725,000
COOK l1ll 778
DASSEL 114] 1,103 1,127,372 1,090,041 37,331 24,769 19,335 42,765 .... .... . ... .... 37,393 .... 19,335
ELLSWORTH 570 FAILED TO REPORT IN TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION
FERTILE 114] 824 1,294,666 1,245,740 48,926 9,564 15,110 43,380 .... .... .... .... 62,723 . ... 14,970 45,000
GAYLORD [llJ 1,947
GLENCOE l1ll 4,519
GRAND MEADOil [0] 940 914,231 927,653 -13,422 3,819 801 -10,404 .... .... .... . ... 5,792 . ... 801 15,000
GRANITE FALLS [llJ 3,250
HAYFIELD 114] 1,280 1,439,917 1,403,731 36,186 27,158 25,981 37,363 .... .... . ... .... 26,139 . ... 25,981 20,000
HERON LAKE 119] 756 721,077 649,747 71,330 5,522 14,458 62,394 .... .... . .... 34,973 . ... . ... 13,715
HUTCHINSON 9,881 2,155,623 2,171,694 -16,071 .... .... -16,071 .... . ... . ... . ... 63,977
JACKSON [11] 3,877
JANESVILLE 114] 1, 965 614,155 598,748 15,407 3,934 .... 19,341 .... ..... . ... . ... 18,193 . ... 410
KARLSTAD 961 1,366,045 1,314,630 51,415 30,550 63,975 17,990 ••• oo .... .... 110,251 11, 423 . ... 63,975 34,000
LAKE CITY 114] 119] 4,332 2,131,013 2,151, 863 -20,850 41,527 1, 963 18,714 .... .... . ... . ... 33,964 . ... 99,963 60,000
LAKEFIELD 114] 1,821 774,058 756,833 17,225 10,218 54,638 -27,195 .... .... .... . ... 17,602
LAMBERTON 963 1,218,446 1,199,604 18,842 29,890 29,506 19,226 .... .... . ... . ... 31, 799 . ... 29,506 55,000

..... LITTLEFORK 775 1,075,258 1, 164, 385 -89,127 64,671 19,769 -44,225 .... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ... 19,769 44,000w
V1 !!.ABEL 847 1,162,759 1,163,067 -308 59,371 51,303 7,760 .... .... . ... 14,400 43,198 . ... 7,850 6,500

MARSHALL [llJ 11,698
KELROSE - 2,520 1,404,824 1,318,513 86,311 .... 12,026 74,285 .... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ... 12,026
KEIlAHGA 966 1,335,777 1,302,686 33,091 32,809 22,300 43,600 16,379 .... 5,951 .... 38,364 .... 22,300 65,000
NEil RICHLAND 1,231 995,442 984,728 10,714 38,737 26,538 22,913 .... .... . ... . ... 236,937 .... 26,538 40,000
liE'll YORK I1ILLS 1,001 373,307 404,278 -30,971 3,077 .... -27,894 . ... .... .... .... 1,485
NORTHFIELD [11] 13,813
ORTONVILLE 111] 2,656
PAYNESVILLE 114] 2,201 1,296,693 1,482,104 -185,411 350 .... -185,061 .... "'. . ... . ... 241,687 1,500,000 3,753
PLAINVIEiI [14] [19] 2,553 1,270,707 1,248,021 22,686 17,867 31,323 9,230 9,153 .... .... 66,272 6,701 . ... 31,323
RENVILLE 114] 1,457 1,212,540 1,165,568 46,972 27,045 15,518 58,499 .... .... .... . ... . ... . ... 15,518 35,000
SAUK CENTRE 3,770 1,238,469 1,185,132 53,337 .... .... 53,337 .... . ... . ... . ... .... .... 21,500
ST. PETER [1lJ 9,144
TRIMONT [14] 687 737,520 773,105 -35,585 323 4,818 -40,080 .... .... . ... .... 4,041 . ... 4,818 15,000
ULEN 527 912,229 883,537 28,692 18,071 35,638 11,125 .... .... . ... ., .. 29,756 . ... 35,638 15,000
VIRGINIA 9,634 3,133,426 3,151, 607 -18,181 .... . ... -18,181 . ... .... . ... .... . ... .... 180,487
WABASHA 114] 2,397 1,462,722 1,414,198 48,524 44,928 21,912 71,540 .... . ... . ... . ... 1,035 .... 21,912 1,550
WORTHINGTON [11] 10,397

TOTAL 126,925 36,172,216 35,731,751 440,465 589,898 529,871 500,492 25,532 0 5,951 183,590 1,055,244 3,370,000 798,668 2,260,147

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 11
PUBLIC SERVICE ERTERPIHSES

UALYSIS OF HEAT ERTERPIUSE OPERATIOIS - 1987

D1IISFERS
STAmlEIIT OF IRCOH AID EXPEISE TO/-FRO! DEBT SERVICE

OPERlrIRG BOBOPERA'UIG JET IRCOItE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE orHER CAPITAL IIlTEREST PRIRCIPAL
Rll'lE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATIOIl REVEIlUE EXPENSE IRCO!E REVElUE mERSE 011 -LOSS TUES GUIlTS GUIlTS FOlDS OUTLAY BORIIOVIIG PAIIIEIITS PAYIIEIiTS
BLUE EARTH [* ] 4,114 171,030 168,468 2,562 .... .... 2,562 .... .... .... .... 3,139
DETROIT LAKES [21l 7,009 82,331 137,221 -54,890 1,153 963,027 -1,016,764
DULUTH 83,065 2,867,254 2,790,073 77,181 5,735 160,545 -77,629 .... .... .... .... 29,351,408 14,667,334 160,545 275,000
FAIRMONT 11,570 400,482 390,144 10,338 9,884 251 19,971 .... .... .... 16,075 165,644 .... 251
HIBBHlG [*] 18,780 2,327,042 2,142,713 184,329 711,181 135,331 127,179 .... .... .... .... 1,439,957 .... 126,406 55,000
REV UUI 13,401 586,886 561,241 25,645 2,029 .... 27,674 .... .... .... 32,261 41,095
SLEEPY EYE 3,527 186,111 217,483 -31,372 5,8112 9,291 -34,781 .... .... .... .... 19,923
SPRII4GFIELD 2,278 64,492 69,037 -4,545 14,648 1,022 9,0111 .... .... .... .... 1,122
VIRGINIA 9,634 2,775,866 2,954,266 -178,400 174,030 207,471 -211,841 .... .... .... .... 11,932 .... 198,416 552,500
IfILLnAR 17,143 705,059 472,649 232,410 95,511 500,270 -172,349 .... .... .... 43,050 1,384,193 .... 476,414

TOTAL 170,521 10,166,553 9,903,295 263,258 387,053 1,977,208 -1,326,897 0 0 0 91,386 32,418,413 14,667,334 962,032 882,500

TABLE 12
PUBLIC SERVICE EIlTERPRISES

ARALISIS OF GAS ERTEIlPRISE OPERATIOBS - 1987

TRANSFERSc:; STATEMOO OF IRCOItE UD ElPWE TO/-FRO! DEBT SERVICE0'1

OPERATIIG BOBOPERltIIG lET IRCO!E PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IIITEREST PRINCIPAL
RAilE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVElUE EXPENSE IICO!E REVEHUE ElPWE OR -LOSS TAXES GUIlTS GRAIITS FUIDS OUTLAY BOIlROIlIIG PAYltEIITS PAYnEflTS
ARGYLE [0] 703 93,467 91,047 2,420 4,835 2,025 5,230 .... .... .... .... .... .... 2,025 5,000
AUSTIN [9] 22,189
CIRCLE PINES 4,705 778,838 734,476 44,362 41,603 5,053 80,912 .... .... .... .... 66,996 .... 3,896 25,000
DULUTH 83,065 9,573,648 6,193,322 3,380,326 135,987 547,962 2,968,351 .... .... .... . ... 1,205,163 .... 527,469 800,000
HALLOCK 1,547 232,297 212,989 19,308 17,162 3,239 33,231 .... .... .... .... .... .... 3,239 12,000
HAllLEY 1,537 251,295 220,919 30,376 10,194 3,115 37,455 .... .... .... 40,000 .... . ... 3,115 15,000
HIBBIRG [* ] 18,780 1,651,986 1,336,177 315,809 56,017 6,395 365,431 .... .... .... .... 162,823
HUTCHINSON 9,881 3,206,074 3,073,544 132,530 411,336 .... 543,866 .... .... .... 75,000 79,720
LUE PARK [* ] 716 124,448 85,580 38,868 2,634 .... 41,502
LINO LAKES 7,110 195,695 198,064 -2,369 4,469 1,798 302 .... .... .... .... 10,157 .... 1,625 5,000
REII ULM 13,401 3,787,587 3,596,914 190,673 374,520 .... 565,193 .... .... .... 243,619 251,063
REW YORK !'IILLS 1,001 267,417 252,627 14,790 410 .... 15,200 .... .... .... 32,000 4,235
OVATONNA 18,832 6,435,287 5,291,707 1,143,580 218,945 76,210 1,286,315 .... . ... .... .... 440,241
PERHAM [0] 2,204 1,176,114 998,071 178,043 89,489 3,010 264,522 .... . ... .... 240,000 .... .... 3,010 15,000
STEPHEN [0] 848 130,912 116,875 14,037 531 .... 14,568 .... .... .... 15,000
TWO HARBORS 3,698 1,115,664 921,020 194,644 184,836 5,661 373,819 .... 109,630 46,984 .... 223,558 .... 5,661 20,000
VIRGnm 9,634 884,094 736,065 148,029 28,912 14,075 162,866 .... . ... .... .... 22,532
WARREN 2,098 358,157 270,239 87,918 11,496 .... 99,414 .... .... .... 60,000 14,641
WARROAD 1,865 379,503 251,920 127,583 919 5,609 122,893 .... . ... .... 62,625 .... .... 5,393 20,000

TOTAL 203,814 30,642,483 24,581,556 6,060,927 1,594,295 674,152 6,981,070 0 109,630 46,984 768,244 2,481,129 0 555,433 917,000

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FURD SECTION.



TABLE 13
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF GARBAGE ENTERPRISE OPERATIOHS - 1987

TRARSFERS
STATEMENT OF IHCOI:IE AND EXPENSE tO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATHIG ROROPERATIIG lET HICOKE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTH£R CAPIfAL INTEREST PRIMCIPAL

RAME OF CITY FOOTnOTES POPULATIOI REVEtmE EXPERSE IICO!IE REVENUE EXPEISE OR -LOSS tAXES GRANTS GRAITS FURDS OUTLAY BORROWIIG PAYMENTS PAYKEHtS

ADIUAIl [OJ 1,306 27,013 26,592 421 619 .... 1,040

ALBERT LEA 18,246 486,472 294,435 192,037 11,612 .... 203,649 .... .... .... .... 6,120

ALPHA [OJ [24] 160 4,487 4,443 44 .... .... 44

AIIBOY [*J 613 10,164 8,522 1,642 US .... 2,057

ANon [* ] 16,275 540,119 535,901 4,218 1,964 .... 6,182

APPLETON [2] 1,823
ARCO [2] 102
ARGYLE [OJ 703 25,162 26,880 -1,718 .... .... -1,718

ASHBY [0] 517 30,380 21,972 8,408 .... .... 8,408

AURORA [*] 2,213 59,895 64,341 -4,446 .... .... -4,446

BALATOH 726 16,557 18,614 -2,057 848 .... -1,209

BARRY [0] 43 1,703 1,729 -26 .... .... -26

BAUDETTE [* ] 1,150 70,435 70,960 -525 28 .... -497

BEARDSLEY [21 362
BEAVER CREEK [2] 271
BELLINGHAM [0] [241 266 8,000 7,504 496 .... .... 496

BELTRAMI [2] 120
BELVIEIl £18] 415
BEMIDJI 11,005 763,665 722,161 41,504 .... '.'0 41,504 ..... .... .... .... 576

BENA [OJ 136 343 377 -34 .... .... -34

BERSON 3,518 127,354 148,008 -20,654 .... .... -20,654 .... .... .... . ... 2,250

BLAINE [*] 35,566 643,740 639,873 3,867 .... .... 3,867

BORUP [2] 145

~
BRICELYN [0] [24] 426 9,289 9,203 86 .... .... 86

-...l
BROOTEN [2] 632
cHono [2] 543
CLARA crn 1,534 42,420 42,324 96 .... .... 96

CLARl<S GROVE [OJ [24] 642 10,454 10,187 267 .... .... 267

CLEVELAND £18] 738
CLIMAX 209 11,899 11,520 379 800 .... 1,179

COLUIIBIA HEIGHTS 19,430 597,424 537,849 59,575 28,202 .... 87,m .... .... 28,202 57,839 3,065

COllSTOCl< [2] 110
CORRELL [OJ 76 3,516 2,460 1,056 .... .... 1,056

DANUBE [0] 591 13,952 14,837 -885 .... .... -885

DASSEL [*] 1,103 37,392 37,524 -132 318 .... 186
DAWSON [* ] 1,980 47,331 44,836 2,495 702 .... 3,197

DE GRAFF [0] 154 5,328 6,866 -1,538 ..... .... -1,538

DEEPHAVEN [* ] 3,699 163,267 157,116 6,151 3,043 .... 9,194
DILiORTH 2,703 111,021 100,314 10,707 .... .... 10,707
DUIIORT [0] 141 5,664 5,723 -59 .... .... -59

EITZEN £17] 200
ELIZABETH 228 2,892 2,502 390 .... .... 390
ELLSWORTH [2] 570
ELIlORE [* ] 844 19,746 23,552 -3,806 1,576 .... -2,230
ELY 3,732 91,181 70,650 20,531 .... .... 20,531
EXCELSIOR [* ] 2,587 56,682 57,829 -1,147 873 .... -274 .... . ... .... 4,200

FARIlINGTON 5,140 245,437 245,753 -316 .... .... -316
FELION [0] 205 7,579 85 7,494 .... .... 7,494 .... .... .... 7,359

FERGUS FALLS 12,432 593,447 489,533 103,914 43,331 .... 147,245 .... .... .... .... 15,307

FIFTY LAKES 296 48,328 27,735 20,593 241 .... 20,834 .... .... .... 16,483 2,062
FLORENCE [0] 53 2,997 514 2,483 .... .... 2,483

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FURD SECTION.



TABLE 13
PUBLIC SERVICE ERTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF GARBAGE ERrERPRISE OPERATIORS - 1987

TRAnSFERS
STATEHERr OF IMCOitE UD ElPEISE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIHG ROROPERATIHG RET IRCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTllER CAPITAL IRTEREST PRIRCIPAL
MAKE OF CITY FOOTROTES POPULATIon REVERUE EXPEliSE IMCOHE REVEliUE ElPEliSE 01 -LOSS 'l'lXES GUIlTS GRmS mDS OUTLAY 8OIlROilHG PAYHERrS PAYItEIITS
FRAm.IM [RENVILLE] [*] 431 8,951 8,700 251 .... .... 251
FROST [0] 253 4,601 4,827 -226 .... .... -226
FULDA [*] 1,295 22,062 22,033 29 .... .... 29
GAIlY [0] 216 7,239 6,496 743 470 .... 1,213 470
GEORGETOWII [0] 135 3,152 4,295 -1,143 .... .... -1,143
GLEliCOE 4,519 149,024 176,940 -27,916 2,366 .... -25,550 .... .... .... 213 3,234
GLEllVILLE [0] 730 16,132 15,574 558 .... .... 558 .... .... .... -33
GOODHUE [0] 683 24,119 24,077 42 .... .... 42
GRACEVILLE [2] 782
GREER ISLE [2] 325
GREENBUSH [ *] 837 33,531 31,396 2,135 499 .... 2,634
GREY EAGLE [ft ] 335 7,972 8,752 -780 .... .... -780 .... .... .... -800
HALSTAD [ft] 677 31,748 31,567 181 .... .... 181
HAIIBURG [0] 489 13,490 13,045 445 .... 42 403
HARIIONY [ft] 1,068 40,345 40,215 130 .... .... 130
HATFIELD [0] [24] 68 .1,092 1,020 72 .... .... 72
HAWLEY [0] 1,537 63,797 63,255 542 .... .... 542
HECTOR [ft] 1,121 19,619 24,599 -4,980 .... 121 -5,101 ..... .... .... .... .... .... 121
HENDRUH [0] 318 12,873 11,875 998 .... .... 998
HEROR LAIeE [2] 756 .... .... .... .... .... ....
HIBBING 18,780 490,163 487,983 2,180 14,622 1,989 14,813 7,640 .... 4,960 .... 79,353 .... 1,989 10,350

HILL CITY [2] 469
HILLS [0] 605 6,929 9,388 -2,459 120 .... -2,339 .... .... .... -2,339
HOFFHAR [0] 670 33,358 30,942 2,416 .... .... 2,416

::;; HOLDIRGFORD [2] 642 .... .... .... .... .... ....
00

HOPKIRS 15,065 343,839 320,817 23,022 2,700 16,965 8,757 .... .... .... .... 522 .... 16,965
HUTCHIRSOR [ft] 9,881 368,003 361,922 6,081 .... .... 6,081
IRORTOR [ft] 591 14,379 9,697 4,682 1,610 .... 6,292
IVARHOE [2] 750
JASPER [0] 639 10,693 12,162 -1,469 .... .... -1,469
KARLSTAD 961 40,431 30,223 10,209 3,195 .... 13,403
USOTA [17] 722
[EEWATID U7] ·1,394
[EDSIRGTON [2] 318
[ERr [0] 121 2,900 3,646 -746 .... .... -746
KIESTER [0] 614 16,090 13,625 • 2,465 .... .... 2,465
nU:ERRY U8] 173
KIBBEY [0] [24] 244 5,412 7,449 -2,037 .... .... -2,037
LUE BEliTOH [2] 807
LA[E cny [ft] 4,332 95,860 96,630 -770 .... 195 -965
LAMBERTOI 963 17,854 18,741 -987 .... .... -887
LE CERrER [0] 1,900 23,366 21,256 2,110 2,631 .... 4,741 .... .... .... 15,000
LEWISVILLE [2] 24.0
LISMORE [2] 257
LITCHFIELD [ft] 5,997 292,973 268,544 14,429 4,146 575 18,000 .... .... .... .... .... .... 375 5,000
LORETTO [0] 345 8,030 6,736 1,294 .... .... 1,294
LUVERNE 4,517 92,283 63,106 29,177 4,576 .... 33,753 .. ... .... .... 35,000 7,321
LYRD £2] 305
t1ADISOI 2,185 92,698 88,099 4,599 4,640 .... 9,239 .... .... .... .... 2,100
t1ABUTO [2] 29,470
MAPLETON [ft] 1,479 39,066 39,066

SEE EXPLARATIORS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE EIID OF THE EIITERPRISE FUND SECTlOR.



TABLE 13
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ARALYSIS OF GARBAGE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 19B7

tRARSFERS
STlTEHEIT OF IBCotIE AID EIPEHSE TO/-Fllotl DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIRG IIOIOPERATIIG RET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL llTEREST PRINCIPAL
lilliE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPUUTIOR REVENUE EXPENSE IMCotIE REVENUE EIPERSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRAITS GUITS FUliOS OUTLAY BORROlfiRG PAYKERl'S PAYKEITS
"ARIRE OR ST. CROIX [0] 551 24,419 25,331 -913 107 .... -906
IlC INTOSH [2] 708
IiIDDLE RIVER [0] 319 7,592 7,630 -48 9 .... -39
IULAI [i] 341 14,786 14,056 730 .... ." .. 730
IlIIRESOTA LAKE [2] 703
KOItTEVIDEO [*] 5,847 243,840 237,086 6,754 .... .... 6,754 .... .... .... 7,240
MORTGOKERY [i] 2,422 60,254 59,458 796 .... .... 796
MOORHEAD 30,494 1,520,127 1,313,463 206,664 39,871 .... 246,535 .... .... .... 77,580 164,089
1I0RTOI [*] 455 13,363 13,658 -295 269 .... -26
NASHWAUK £17] 1,367
REW KARKET [0] 308 8,151 8,151
IHCOLLET [*] 717 13,416 12,847 569 .... .... 569
BIELSVILLE [0] 102 5,147 5,130 17 .... .... 17
RORCROSS [2] 80
BORTH KAIKATO 10,064 150,940 160,737 -9,797 7,688 .... -2,109
RORTHFIELD 13,813 298,764 286,547 12,217 7,931 .... 20,148 .... .... .... 78,840
OUBERA [2] 216 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ... -,

OKLEE [2] 483
OLIVIA 2,727 108,481 99,151 9,330 2,641 701 11,270
ORTOIVILLE 2,656 35,616 44,805 -9,189 .... .... -9,189
OSAKIS [2] 1,324
OSSEO [2] 2,761
PERLEY [2] 148

>- PIPESTORE 4,557 133,994 103,119 30,875 .... 70 30,805 .... .... .... 24,889 4,000
w PRIICETOR 3,385 FAILED TO REPORT II TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATIOI\0

RANDALL [0] 527 16,840 17,017 -177 .... .... -177
RED LAKE FALLS [2] 1,551
ROBBINSDALE [ i] 14,528 294,874 380,845 -85,971 39,901 .... -46,064 .... .... .... -68,000
ROSEAU 2,348 136,550 120,962 15,588 3,283 .... 18,871 .... .... 11'", .... 3,300
RUSSELL £18] 405
RUTHTON [2] 295
SACRED HEART [i] 609 17,648 23,740 -6,092 .... .... -6,092 .... .... .... -12,235
SANBORN [i] 475 7,626 7,972 -346 .... 0'" -346
SHELLY [0] 266 11,297 12,545 -1,248 2,336 .... 1,088
ST. CLOUD 44,439 951,905 937,763 14,142 30,040 .... 44,182 .... .... .... 63,500 120,530
ST. JOSEPH [i] 3,221 30,447 57,880 -27,433 .... .... -27,433 .... .... .... -27,467
ST. LEO [0] 139 3,569 4,900 -1,331 "" .... -1,331
ST. LOUIS PARt: [i] 43,363 978,953 984,922 -5,969 60,720 .... 54,751 657 .... .... 50,000
STEPHEI [0] 848 40,036 40,501 -465 .... .... -465
STILLWATER [i J 13,256 476,700 485,835 -9,135 .... .... -9,135 .... .... .... -7,000
STRATHCONA [0] 38 1,464 1,200 264 .... .... 264
THIEF RIVER FALLS 8,036 262,596 277,827 -15,231 5,388 .... -9,843 .... .... .... .... 12,964
TOHn BAY 1,453 51,068 50,140 929 722 .... 1,650
TRACY [0] 2,392 5,342 5,493 -151 1,000 6,000 -5,151
Til! VALLEY [0] 887 30,455 30,637 -182 145 .... -37
TYLER 1,398 47,334 64,724 -17,390 889 54 -16,555
ULE! [ i] 527 11,866 11,196 670 406 .... 1,076
VESTA [ i] 319 8,534 8,325 209 .... .... 209
VIJ::I RG [2] 119
WABASSO [i] 703 19,086 19,090 -4 .... .... -4
WALDORF [2] 237

SEE EXPLANATIONS OF FOOTNOTES At THE ERD OF THE mERPRISE FUND SECTION.
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tABLE 13
PUILIC SERVICE EltEIPIISES

AIILYSIS OF GARBAGE EMERPIISE OIlDlnOIS - 1987

mJllSms
snmtm OF lleOlfE AID EIPEISE TO/-FiOI DEBt SERVICE

OPEIlA'U1G IOIOPElltII!j m lleOlE PIOPmY FEDERAL STAn: OTREI CIPIflL InE1!ES! PlllelPlL
lAKE OF CITY FooTllO'U:S POPULlTIOI RrnRUE EXPEISE IleOlfE mOUE mEW OI-LOSS ruES GlutS G1WS F1JIDS omu !OIlIiOlIIG UDmS PUIEltS
IALMU'f GROVE [.] 693 15,072 14,863 209 322 .... 531
IALTERS [0] [24] 90 2,276 2,350 -74 .... .... -14
\lARRER 2,098 75,982 14,993 989 .... .... 98' .... .... .... .... 5,136
WATERVILLE [2] 1,144
'ArSOIl [2] 232
'AUBUII [0] 350 12,585 12,648 -63 .... .... -63
WAVERLY [0] 591 14,169 13,156 1,013 .... .... 1,013
IELLS 2,632 1,630,616 1,496,532 134,144 46,105 _ 10,910 169,819 .... .... .... 45,000 "" .... 7,986 35,000
IllITE BEAR LnE [.] 22,991 692,369 724,134 -31,765 ',994 .... -23,111
IILLERlIE 610 14,102 14,120 582 90 .... 672
VInOI [0] 180 3,987 4,428 -441 .... .... -441 .... .... .... -31M
IOLVERTOR [.] 156 4,421 6,011 -1,590 .... .... -1,590 .... • •• 0 .... -1,100
looD LAtE [2] 384

toUL 540,428 15,896,111 15,167,840 7211,277 394,600 31,682 1,0115,195 8,167 0 33,162 363,1165 431,929 0 21,436 50,350

SEE EXPLAl'lAtIOffS OF FOOTNOTES AT THE ERD OF THE ERTERPRISE FUID SECTIOI.



TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF IRCOKE ABD EXPENSE TO/-FROII DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING NONOPERATING NET INCOKE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAKE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOKE REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROIlING PAYKENTS PAYMENTS
ADA 1,996

JOHN WIMMER CLIlUC 5,743 16,923 -11,180 .... 8,632 -19,812 . ... .... .... . ... .... . ... 8,632 4,000

ADA!!S 767
A!!BULANCE [23] 17,010 8,475 8,535 .... .... 8,535 .... .... .... -5,582 17,500

ADRIAN 1,306
AIIBULANCE 9,149 23,216 -14,067 1,405 .... -12,662 .... .... .... -10,434

ALBERT LEA 18,246
PARKING 58,526 65,305 -6,779 8,491 .... 1,712

ALEXANDRIA 7,857
RUNESTONE CO!!!!. CENTER 92,895 145,424 -52,529 4,246 15,762 -64,045 .... .... .... -11,261 4,427 .... 15,762 20,000

ANOn 16,275
GOLF COURSE 414, ISS 356,671 57,484 2,624 14,822 45,286 .... .... .... . ... 88,815 .... 11,401 5,000
SWIMMING POOL [* ] .... . ... .... 18,656 13,595 5,061 .... .... .... .... .... .... 13,595 35,000

APPLE VALLEY 29,776
GOLF COURSE 497,326 465,558 31,768 203,571 45,760 189,579 181,430 .... .... .... 44,494 .... 45,760 135,000
SPORTS ARENA 97,042 223,950 -126,908 133,945 16,629 -9,592 45,570 .... .... .... 8,468 .... 16,629 30,000

0-
ARCO 102

~ CE!!ETERY [*] 1,045 1,304 -259 882 6230- ....

AUSTIN 22,189
HRA 570,163 680,645 -110,482 254,543 134,139 9,922 .... 414,115 .... . ... 3,916 . ... 134,139 64,567
ICE ARENA 97,816 287,489 -189,673 8,778 13,536 -194,431 .... . ... - .... -197,808 .... .... 13,536 30,000
IlASTE TRANSFER STATION 441,538 382,917 58,621 8,708 17,802 49,527 .... .... .... .... .... . ... 17,802 30,000

BAGLEY 1,329
CABLE TV 82,349 61,267 21,082 2,625 .... 23,707 .... . ... .... .... 6,793

BARNESVILLE 2,051
GOLF 25,731 31,086 -5,355 3,507 .... -1,848 .... .... .... .... 62,529

. TELEPHONE 395,281 177,146 218,135 23,390 8,234 233,291 .... .... . ... 259,000 42,132 . ... 8,234 10,000

BARNUM 443
MUNICIPAL BUILDING [* ] 9,420 4,236 5,184 397 .... 5,581

BAUDETTE 1,150
TOLL BRIDGE [* ] 278,251 143,803 134,448 5,105 6,609 132,944 .... .... . ... .,. .. .... .... 6,609. 130,840

BECKER 736
GOLF COURSE .... 16,193 -16,193 .... 878 -17,071 . ... .... . ... . .... . ... . ... 878

BELLE PLAINE 3,106
AMBULANCE 57,955 63,453 -5,498 13,251 .... 7,753 12,561

BERTHA 524

SEE EXPLANATION Of FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE EIlTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRARSFERS
STATEMENT OF IIlCOHE ABD EXPERSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIRG JOHOPERATING NET IRCOIlE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IRTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE IRCOIIE REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRARTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYIlENTS PAYIIERTS
BERTHA 524

AMBULANCE [25]

BIWABIK 1,225
PAVILLION BUILDING [25]

BLACKDUCK 744
AMBULANCE 46,210 53,741 -7,531 9,861 36 2,294 .... .... .... .... 1,753 .... 36
GOLF COURSE 73,532 66,938 6,594 825 2,394 5,025 .... .... .... .... 17,865 .... 2,394 2,500

BLOOlmlG PRAIRIE 2,033
AIlBULANCE FAILED TO REPORT III TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATIOR
COMMUNITY BUILDUIG FAILED TO REPORT lit TIME FOR THIS PUBLICATION

BLOOIUNGTON 84,480
RECREATIONAL FACILITIES 1,5~7,O92 1,297,540 229,552 88,555 10,232 307,875 .... .... .... .... 148,439 . ... 10,232 360,000

BLUE EARTH 4,114
FITNESS CENTER [ It] 640 436 204 1,141 .... 1,345 .... .... .... -30,000 175,857

BOYD 249
CABLE TV 11,313 8,349 2,964 .... 2,681 283 .... .... .... -5,785 758 .... 2,681 10,364
RECREATION & PARK 5,058 10,101 -5,043 .... .... -5,043 .... .... .... -4,249 1,203

~ BROOKLYN PARK 52,392tJ
COI1MUlHTY CENTER 455,979 572,420 -116,441 22,173 .... -94,268 .... .... . ... .... 91,870
GOLF COURSE 1,067,213 721,647 345,566 30,874 .... 376,440 .... .... . ... .... 7,242,938

BROWERVILLE 710
AI!BULANCE 22,403 15,322 7,081 3,532 .... 10,613 . ... .... .... 40,500

BUFFALO 5,996
CIVIC CENTER 154,941 173,064 -18,123 12,530 27,549 -33,142 .... .... .... .... .3,604 .... 27,549 40,000

BURNSVILLE 44,353
ICE ARENA 477,437 475,594 1,843 105,835 269,514 -161,836 .... .... . ... . ... 664 1,640,000 243,188

CANNON FALLS 2,989
AMBULANCE 29,147 23,364 5,783 5,267 .... 11,050 .... .... .... .... 635

CARLTON 919
AMBULANCE [0] 26,791 18,289 8,502 8,978 560 16,920
CEMETERY [0] 4,679 2,322 2,357 1,074 .... 3,431 .... .... .... 4,000

CASS LAKE 934
CEMETERY [0] 1,425 9,903 -8,478 10,605 .... 2,127 3,717 .... . .... . .... 2,953

CHASKA 10,OlB
GOLF COURSE 93,165 64,B26 28,339 2,79B .... 31,137 .... .... .... 10,000 11,122

CHISHOLM 5,263

SEE EXPLANATION OF F.OOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ARALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEMENT OF INCOKE AND EXPENSE TO/-FROII DEBT SERVICE

OPERATInG 10ROPERATING lET H1COKE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IRTEREST PRIIlCI~AL

NAKE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVEImE EXPENSE INconE REVENUE EXPENSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FUNDS OUTLAY BORROIIING PAYKER'fS PAYIIER'l'S
CHISHOLM 5,263

llURSIRG HOME RENTAL 192,000 34,906 157,094 5,668 108,284 54,478 .... .... . ... .... 28,605 .... 108,284 80,000

CLARA CITY 1,534
AllBULANCE 12,410 25,550 -13,140 18,508 .... 5,368

CLARISSA 635
IlURSING HOKE LEASE [. ] .... .... .... 96,460 76,143 20,317 .... .... .... .... .... .... 74,350 65,000

CUltAX 209
GOLF COURSE 10,621 40,188 -29,567 571 249 -29,245 .... .... .... .... 75,855 .... 249

COOK 778
AIRPORT [. ] .... 6,251 -6,251 7,267 .... 1,016 . ... .... 6,500 -18,650 28,057

COON RAPIDS 44,599
GOLF COURSE 779,830 574,705 205,125 21,641 34,934 191,832 .... .... .... .... 30,138 .... 34,934 50,000
ICE AREIlA [25]
SIlIKMING POOL [. ] 50,581 50,581 .... 14,607 100 14,507 .... .... .... .... .... .... 50,581 95,000

COSltOS 560
FIRE 12,796 27,884 -15,088 4,722 .... -10,366 . ... .... 3,533 -14,692

COTTAGE GROVE 21,164
A: STREET LIGHTS 166,771 134,762 32,009 8,251 10,285 29,975 .... .... .... .... 19,702 .... 10,285 25,000w

CROSBY 2,095
LIBRARY TRUST FURD [.] .... .... .... 22,183 20,366 1,817 .... .... .... 22,183

CROSSLAKE 1,015
CABLE TV 141,919 117,001 24,918 3,353 38,749 -10,478 .... .... .... .... 56,835 . ... 38,389
TELEPHONE 586,498 421,887 164,611 124,436 26,285 262,762 .... .... .... 60,000 182,906 .... 21,514 44,644

CRYSTAL 25,009
COMMURITY CENTER 125,253 127,762 -2,509 .... .... -2,509 .... .... .... -70,471 699

DARFUR 121
HALL 2,501 4,898 -2,397 38 .... -2,359 .... .... .... -2,100

DASSEL 1,103
APARTMENTS £14] 175,452 87,034 88,418 10,694 174,676 -75,564 .... .... .... .... 1,500 . ... 102,766

DAIISOM 1,980
IIURSIllG HOME BOND [.] 57,604 .... 57,604 2,034 .... 59,638 .... .... .... 57,620

DEEPHAVEN 3,699
"ARIllA 29,957 32,546 -2,589 3,342 .... 753
RECYCLIRG [. ] 2,126 5,362 -3,236 .... .... -3,236

DODGE CENTER 1,821

SEE EXPUNATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE EtID OF THE E14TERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE EnTERPRISES

OALYSIS OF O'fIIER SERVICE E1QTERPRISE OPERATIons - 1987

TRAHSFERS
S1'AmElT OF IICOttE UD mElSE TO/-FROIl DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIIIG IIOliOPER1TIIIG lET IICOIlE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IITEREST PRINCIPAL
RAnE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATIOIl IlEVElUE EXPOSE IEOHE mEBlJE ElPElQSE OR -LOSS tAlES GRAm GRAnS FUIIDS outUy BORROIJIIIG PAYHEIltS PAYHEm
OODGE CERTER 1,821

AtlBULARCE 43,922 41,737 2,185 4,852 .... 7,037

DULUTH 83,065
AIRPORT 1,276,508 2,179,545 -903,037 102,463 6,892 -807,.66 .... .... 55,037 .... 851,027 .... 6,632 15,000
COHVEtlrION CERIER 1,799,365 2,418,322 -618,957 38,439 .... -580,518 .... .... .... -493,225 2,334,380
HOllE EHERGY CORSERVA'rI01 .... 12,570 -12,570 1,928,882 403,193 1,513,119 .... .... 1,540,000 .... .... 5,000,000 392,365 . 80,000
SPIRIT 1l0URTAUI [14] 1,489,929 1,590,727 -100,798 89,234 191,002 -202,566 .... .... .... -384,382 2,103,787 .... 191,002 "180,000
TRANSIT 2,.05,530 8,009,037 -5,603,507 3,640,175 .... -1,963,332 .... 450,600 2,672,683 -855,305 359,425

EAGO 39,225
StREETUGHTIIIG [ *] 54,673 .7,873 6,800 .... .... 6,800

ECHO 285
CEIlETERY [*] 360 860 -500 546 .... 46 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

EDUIA 45,924
ART CERTER 124,144- 157,439 -33,295 54,021 .... 20,726 .... .... .... -31,908
EDIRBOROUGH PARl:: 88,795 354,326 -265,531 57,785 .... -207,746 .... .... .... .... 308,481
GOLF COURSE 956,737 818,414 138,323 58,701 97,690 99,334 .... 51,816 .... .... 173,899 .... 97,690 85,000
GUN RANGE 22,114- 27,965 -5,951 4,683 .... -1,168 .... .... .... -.,183 303
RECREATIon CERTER 364,327 387,702 -23,375 44,616 .... 21,241 .... .... .... -44,616 34,182
SiIlllHRG POOL 102,598 136,063 -33,465 17,340 .... -16,125 .... .... .... -17,340 1,006

~ FAIRFAX 1,376
~

HRA 24,671 19,875 4,796 2,on 8,363 -1,490 .... .... .... .... .... .... 8,363 3,411

FAIRKORT 11,570
PARJ::IRG LOT 10,375 30,111 -19,736 .... 85 -19,821 .... .... .... .... .... .... 85

FALCON HEIGHTS 5,377
STORII DRAINAGE 26,239 22,348 3,891 1,916 .... 5,807 .... .... .... 2,123 1,002,363

FARMINGTOR 5,140
ARERA 133,601 138,318 -4,717 .... .... -4,717 .... .... .... .... 2,563

FERGUS FALLS 12,432
REFUSE BURRER 150,666 137,378 13,288 858 .... 14,146 .... .... .... 32,666 1,741,959 . ... .... 123,824

FOSSTon 1,589
CABLE TV 64,308 60,721 3,587 1,215 245 4,557 .... .... .... 10,000 3,142 . ... 245 13,000

FULDA 1,295
AIIBULANCE 9,952 33,878 -23,926 456 .... -23,470 . ... .... .... .... 3,833

GARY 216
LAURDROKAT [0] 4,818 3,660 1,158 .... .... 1,158 .... .... . ... .... 2,418

GAYLORD 1,947
CURIC [* ] 94,220 94,039 181 .... .... 181

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTIOR.



TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE EITERPRISES

AIALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ENTERPRISE OPERATIOBS - 1987

TRANSFERS
StATEHEtiT OF INCOME lID EXPERSE TO/-FROP! DEBT SERVICE

OPERAtIDG HOROPERATIDG lEt INCOIlE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPItAL IITEREST PlmlCIPAL
RAKE OF Cln F00110TES POPULATIOn REVEnUE EXPEHSE IECOIlE REVERUE EXPERSE OR -LOSS tAXES GHARl'S GRAMS mDS OUTLAY BORROVIIiG PAYIlERTS PAYIlEITS
GENEVA 428

SWUIIlIRG POOL [0] 3,979 8,388 -4,409 569 .... -3,840 .... .... .... -3,800

GLENCOE 4,519
AIRPORT 15,414 2;'762 -12,348 265 881 -12,964 .... .... 2,500 -12,000 .... .... 881 3,860

GOLDEN VALLEY 21,527
GOLF COURSE 985,979 775,852 210,127 56,766 22,020 244,873 .... .... .... .... 93,950 .... 22,020 46,298
KOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 214,010 196,581 17,429 15,812 .... 33,241

GRAND MARAIS 1,500
GOLF COURSE [* ] 50,996 46,555 4,441 .... .... 4,441 .... .... .... .... 1,284
HAIUNA [* ] 31,417 19,642 11,775 12 .... 11,787
RECREATIOII AREA [* ] 223,154 159,595 63,559 5,309 .... 68,868 .... .... .... 42,338 1,343
SVIIlIlHIG POOL [* ] 52,443 82,608 -30,165 9,688 .... -20,477

GRARD RAP IDS 8,194
GOLF COURSE 248,518 211,538 36,980 4,737 1,224 40,493 .... .... . .... .... 32,020 . ... 1,224

GRYGLA 228
VATER TOllER [0] 1,242 .... 1,242 5,729 3,700 3,271 .... .... .... 71 . ... .... 3,700 2,000

HALSTAD 677
JOHN WI MilER HOIlES 13,125 8,008 5,117 .... .... 5,117

.j>.
VI

HARRIS 796
CEMETERY [0] 809 4,424 -3,615 1,868 .... -1,747

HASTIIlGS 14,167
ICE ARENA 121,636 156,554 -34,918 62,866 .... 27,948 47,174 .... 11,809 5,000 13,009
TRANSIT 34,138 121,911 -87,773 90,191 .... 2,418 13,800 24,056 44,742

HECTOR 1,121
SVIMMHIG POOL 20,025 39,621 -19,596 .... 262 -19,858 . ... .... .... -1,800 16,068 .... 262

HERNIIlG 815
AMBULANCE [OJ 25,794 27,253 -1,459 9,740 .... 8,281 .... .... .... .... 9,500

HOUH 739
SWIMMING POOL [0] 7,465 12,329 -4,864 270 1,529 -6,123 .... .... .... -6,200

HOPKINS 15,065
1l0USIRG AUTHORITY [* ] 148,689 147,878 811 23,018 .... 23,829

HUTCHINSON 9,881
IlEDICAL OFFICE BUILDInG 148,760 85,691 63,069 9,465 56,975 15,559 .... .... . ... . ... .... . ... 56,975 40,000

JACKSON 3,877
AIRPORT 33,683 74,423 -40,740 1,502 .... -39,238
AMBULANCE 38,779 39,555 -776 32,784 t'" 32,008 .... .... 7,000 .... 55,209

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTIOR.



TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ARALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE EMTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

tRAIiSFERS
STAtEHEIIT OF IMConE AIID EXPEIISE TO/-FROIl DEBT SERVICE

OPEIlATHIG ftOIlOPERATIRG RET IMCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPItAL IR'I'EREST PRINCIPAL
HAItE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATIOR REVENUE EXPEHSE IMCOHE REmmE EIPEIISE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRAR'I'S FUNDS OUTLAY BORROVIRG PAYIlEMTS PAIMENTS
JACKSON 3,877

CABLE TV 146,134 175,936 -29,802 12,613 .... -17,189 .... .... .... 23,800 15,561

LUE CITY 4,332
IlARIRA 580,749 362,325 218,424 60,908 64,560 214,772 .... 38,000 .... 20,000 64,018 .... 64,560 98,000

LAKE CRYSTAL 2,101
CEIlETERY [A] 450 .... 450 6,869 .... 7,319

LAIE LILLIAN 316
AlIBULANCE [01 7,335 5,534 1,801 7,042 .... 8,843 5,382
FIRE [0] 18,295 10,205 8,090 1,276 .... 9,366

LAKEFIELD 1,821
HOSPITAL CLIlUC [A] .... 8,265 -8,265 .... .... -8,265
LIBRARY .... 4,621 -4,621 1,308 .... -3,313 .... .... .... -3,000 2,676

LAHBERTOR 963
ltEDICAL CLINIC [21l 71,553 111,339 -39,786 3,915 2,479 -38,350 .... .... .... 6,546 5,546

1£ CENtER 1,900
SIIIIlIURG POOL [0] [24] 8,566 23,123 -14,557 .... .... -14,557 .... .... .... .... 42,139

A
LITCHFIELD 5,997

0'1 CIVIC CER'I'ER 61,522 108,357 -46,835 16,320 5,924 -36,439 .... .... .... -44,860 12,456 .... 5,916 5,000

LITTLE FALLS 7,145
GOLF COURSE 183,357 165,319 18,038 .... 2,678 15,360 .... .... .... 400 19,634 .... 1,200 10,000

l'IADELIA 2,024
GOLF COURSE [0] 110,773 88,062 22,711 .... 2,640 20,071 ..1. .... .... .... 33,076 .... 2,640 10,000
SVIIIIlING POOL [01 16,343 26,923 -10,580 1,000 .... -9,580 .... .... .... -32,000 362

HADISON 2,185
GROllTH & DEVELOPMENT [A] .... 3,865 -3,865 27,955 .... 24,090
HURSING HOllE RENTAL 142,241 90,549 51,692 51,087 65,579 37,200 ..... .... .... .... .... .... 65,579 75,000

MANKATO 29,470
ECONOIlIC DEVELOPMERT [A] 97,071 20,514 76,557 478,773 .... 555,330 . ... .... .... -362,323 3,420
LOW RElIT HOUSING 227,791 301,961 -74,170 63,747 .... -10,423 .... .... .... ..al 2,475 .... .... 71,892
HASS TRANSIT 143,565 617,300 -473,735 508,613 569 34,309 154,410 .... 352,996 .... 247,426
PARKING 538,010 692,971 -154,961 185,239 15,906 14,372 .... .... .... .... .... .... 11,376 60,000
SECTIOR 8 HOUSING 387,071 388,154 -1,083 2,158 .... 1,075

MAPLE LAn: 1,188
AIRPORT [0] 11,380 11,956 -576 1,347 .... 771 1,000 .... 109,104 -32,000 145,173

HAPLETOR 1,479
NURSING HOME RENTAL [,,] .... .... .... 30,708 29,565 1,143 .... .... .... 1.1. .... .... 29,565 35,000

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ERTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
STATEKERT OF IRCOME ARD EXPEHSE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATING RONOPERATIHG NET INCOME PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPI'l'AL INTEREST PRINCIPAL
RAilE OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPERSE OR -LOSS TAXES GRANTS GRANTS FURDS OUTLAY BORROWING PAYMENTS PAYIlENTS
KAPLEVIEW 241

MUNICIPAL BUILDING [0] 12,017 1,390 10,627 3,957 .... 14,584 .... .... . ... 25,000

KARBLE 745
CABLE TV [0] 31,783 25,299 6,484 709 .... 7,193 .... . ... .... 15,000 1,020

KELROSE 2,520
AIIBULANCE FUND [0] 81,489 55,403 26,086 3,133 .... 29,219 .... ..... .... .... 11,016

IIENDOTA HEIGHTS 8,384
ENGINEERING 402,440 265,019 137,421 1,557 .... 138,978 .... .... .... 25,000 659

.IIENTOR 206
GILES HOUSING 7,859 6,333 1,526 3,470 .... 4,996

MILACA 2,018
UTILITY IIIPROVEIlERT [i] 858 .... 858 1,504 .... 2,362

MILTONA 202
FIRE 17,910 23,848 -5,938 .... .... -5,938 .... .... .... .... 7,489 .... .... 9,891

IHNNEAPOLIS 356,677
AUDITORIUM 2,239,118 2,616,656 -377,538 15,032,912 13,921 14,641,453 14,656,583 .... .... 3,444,135 28,957,600 .... 13,921 1,592,550
ENERGY BANK LOAN PROGRAM 861,192 831,936 29,256 .... .... 29,256 . ... . ... .... -135,322 .... .... 693,719 2,175,752

A GENERAL AGENCY RESERVE 7,392,231 7,965,405 -573,174 1,839,952 .... 1,266,778 293,064 .... .... 381,000 18,128,192 10,340,000 6,356,783 1,060,000-...l

HOUSING OWNERSHIP [ i] 5,398,882 4,981,547 417,335 .... .... 417,335 .... ... , .... .... .... .... 4,552,518 4,189,282
LOCAL LOAN AND GRANT [*] 694,558 1,337,022 -642,464 302,673 .... -339,791 .... .... .... .... .... .... 294,391 540,807
KUNICIPAL IIARKET . [*] 22,850 28,440 -5,590 .... .... -5,590
KUIUCIPAL PARKING 13,796,727 9,990,547 3,806,180 957,799 1,995,781 2,768,198 .... . ... .... 2,486,700 3,769,106 3,495,000 1,070,353 1,384,500
PARK OPERATING 7,035,212 5,901,701 1,133,511 1,820,594 2,009,425 944,680 .... .... .... 118,733
REHAB/ENERGY CONSERVATION 331,298 365,346 -34,048 .... .... -34,048 .... .... .... .... .... .... 291,835 245,000
RIVER TERIHNAL 67,768 365,239 -297,471 1,260,358 566,339 396,548 .... . ... .... .... 790,367 750,000 566,339 450,000

KINRETONU 43,025
ICE ARENA 410,974 396,243 14,731 33,048 43,135 4,644 .... .... .... -141,300 17,886 .... 42,794 70,000

MOORHEAD .30,494
FORESTRY 128,737 111,404 17,333 9,758 .... 27,091 .... .... .... 6,910 2,770
PEST CONTROL 71,409 82,170 -10,761 16,523 .... 5,762 .... .... .... 3,981 16,294
SEWER IlAINTENANCE 343,244 282,600 60,644 39,447 .... 100,091 .... .... .... 19,084 75,909

NEV BRIGHTON ·23,324
GOLF COURSE 187,368 117,920 69,448 909 15,018 55,339 .... . ... .... .... 18,313 .... 14,997 21,111

NEV HOPE . 22,785
GOLF COURSE 256,933 203,069 53,864 5,520 6,158 53,226 .... .... ....... .... 20,651 . ... 6,158 30,000
ICE ARENA 225,560 311,117 -85,557 .... .... -85,557 .... .... .... -7,500 400

NEW PRAGUE 3,435
AIIBULANCE 61,530 61,424 106 13,500 2,917 10,689 9,639 .... 3,861 .... 3,894 . ... 2,917 10,583

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.



tAllLE 14
PUBLIC SERnCE Em:RPRISES

ARAUSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ElTERPRISE OPERAUORS - 1987

TIlARSFERS
STATEHERt OF IRCOHE m WWE TO/-FROM DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIIG IOJIlOPERATIIG JET HICOHE PROPERTY FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IIITERESt PRUICIPAL
RAME OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVElUE EXPENSE IRCOHE REVElUE ElPDlSE OIl -LOSS TAXES GUITS GRAItS FUIDS OUTLAY BOIROilUIG PAYlIERTS PAYIlElTS
REV YORK KILLS L001

CLUHC 15,946 10,842 5,104 , ... .... 5,104 .Il .. .... .... 6,000

HORTH St. PAUL 12,228
AIIBULARCE 39,450 26,281 13,169 4,5511 11,509 6,218 .... .... .... .... 460

RORTHFIELD 13,813
ARERA FACILITY 138,900 171,571 -32,671 3,000 39,671 -69,342 .... .... .... -50,000 22,058 ., .. 39,671 15,000
STORK VATER DRAINAGE 260,570 79,836 1110,734 7,6011 2411 188,094 .... .... •. a. .... 333,945 .... 248

MORTHonE 273
LAURDROl!AT [OJ 7,730 6,343 1,387 .... .... 1,387

onDALE 14,981
AMBULANCE [AJ 34,280 50,164 -15,884 1,633 .... -14,251

OROMO 7,212
GOLF COURSE 89,288 89,203 85 3,819 .... 3,904 .... .... .... . ... 28,849

ORR 243
AIRPORT 35,095 80,229 -45,134 25,851 .... -19,283 .... .... .... .... 1,295

ORTONVILLE 2,656

~
AIRPORT 10,507 37,298 -26,791 4,687 .... -22,104 .... .... 4,687 -12,000

00 GOLF COURSE 111,764 123,107 -11,343 .... 2,506 -13,849 .... .... .... -9,500 7,115

PAR[ERS PRAIRIE 956
AIIBULANCE 22,673 19,872 2,801 245 .... 3,046

PIERZ L079
GOLF COURSE [OJ 109,336 60,692 48,644 324 .... 48,968 .... .... .... .... 25,587

PINE ISLAND 1,940
CEKETERY 14,521 27,250 -12,729 18,787 .... 6,058 .... .... .... .... 250
DEPUTY REGISTRAR [A J 27,454 25,243 2,211 2,209 .... 4,420 .... .... .... 5,000

PRESTON 1,477
EMERGEHCY SERVICE 20,430 28,532 -8,102 2,207 .... -5,895
FIRE EQUIPHENT 16,477 1,032 15,445 636 .... 16,081 . ... .... .... 5,816

PRIflCETOIl 3,385
AIRPORT FAILED TO REPORT IIf TInE FOR THIS PUBLICATIOR

RunOID 714
AMBULANCE [0] 6,995 8,992 -1,997 7,546 .... 5,549 5,410

RED ilIRG 14,272
AUDITORIUM 13,573 114,591 -101,018 873 .... -100,145 .... .... .... -100,000 693
HOSPITAL RERiAL 10,206 30,236 -20,030 1,292 .... -18,738 .... .... .... -23,504
SEifER REPLACEMENT [ .] .... .... .... 39,390 10,883 28,507 . ... .... .... -96,300

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTROTES AT THE ElID OF THE ERTERPRISE FUHD SECTIOR.





TABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE EIffERPRISES

AnALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ERtERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRARSFERS
STATEliERT OF JlIICOI'IE Am> EIPEIISE TO/-FROt! DEBT SERVICE

OPERAtIllG IIOROPERATIllG RET IHCOaE PROPERU FEDERAL STATE OTHER CAPITAL IRTEREST PRINCIPAL
NAME OF CITY FOOTNOTES POPULATION REVENUE EIPElfSE IRCO!'IE REVEmJE EIPEIISE OR -LOSS TAlES GRAIffS GRAIITS fUIDS OUTLAY BORROlIllG PAYIIENTS PAYMERTS
SPRIIiGFIELD 2,278

llEDICAL CLIInc 596,949 650,232 -53,283 13,826 1,104 -40,561 ... ,. .... .... .... 15,661 . ... 1,104 2,517

ST. CLOUD 44,439
CIVIC CEIffER [A] .... 20,464 -20,464 3,459 .... -17,005 .... . ... .... -114,683
ICE AREIIA 385,840 467,917 -82,on 48,435 23,285 -56,927 .... .... .... -121,400 20,485 .... 22,972 50,000
PARURG SYSTEIl 560,556 216,964 343,592 46,649 141,004 249,237 .... .... .... 195,882 5,304 .... 141,004 120,000

ST. FRAllCIS 1,879
UTILITY TRUNK [A] .... 6,968 -6,968 18,286 5,940 5,378

ST. PAUL 264,782
ATHLETIC PROGRAM [A] 523,074 412,125 110,949 .... .... 110,949 .... .... .... 154,000
CIVIC CENTER 4,153,187 2,790,499 1,362,688 230,018 14,000 1,578,706 .... .... .... 663,673 38,817 .... .... 3,506
DEVELOPllENT COMPANY [A] 121,814 64,123 57,691 .... .... 57,691
HRA HOllE KORT LOAN ORIG ~1,539 22,368 9,171 3,172 .... 12,343
HRA PARUIIG RAIlP [A] 350 .... 350 540,490 .... 540,840 .... .... .... .... 6,451,784
IltPOUNDIRG LOT 621,347 729,648 -108,301 5,088 14 -103,227 .... .... .... 785 96,870 .... .... 4,289
liARIRA 311,627 255,483 56,144 .... .... 56,144 .... .... .... .... 64,561
RECREATIOR CENTERS 166,981 164,n3 2,208 .... .... 2,208 .... .... .... .... 1,227
SENIOR &HANDICAPPED [A] 22,072 24,387 -2,315 .... .... -2,315
SPECIAL RECREATIOR [A] 32,316 30,397 1,919 .... .... 1,919
SPECIAL SERVICES 2,313,747 2,107,725 206,022 .... 2,357 203,665 .... .... .... 25,000 75,329

~ ST. PETER 9,1440

AIIBULARCE [. ] 26,575 18,900 7,675 925 .... 8,600 .... . ... .... . ... 21,432

STAPLES 2,766
COIlIIUIiITY CERTER 71,845 118,401 -46,556 78,252 10,111 21;585 44,293 .... 28,009 .... .... . ... 10,111 20,000

STEWART 552
CLInIC [0] 16,620 1,229 15,391 342 12,165 3,568 .... .... .... .... .... .... 9,893 2,000

STILLWATER 13,256
ICE ARENA 141,870 162,852 -20,982 5,261 .... -15,721 .... .... .... -32,906 32,904
PARKInG SYSTEIl 39,194 27,626 11,568 3,832 .... 15,400 . ... .... .... 11,000

THIEF RIVER FALLS 8,036
AIRPORT 62,654 243,558 -180,904 55,803 .... -125,101 .... . ... 51,558 .... .... .... .... 16,392

. TRACY 2,392
UTILITY SURCHARGE [0] 26,091 .... 26,091 4,211 .... 30,302 .... . ... .... 3,974

TRAIL 63
POST OFFICE [OJ 2,384 338 2,046 .... . ... 2,046

WADERA 4,456
LAIlDFILL [. ] 9,286 45,067 -35,781 573 .... -35,208

SEE EXPLANATIOR OF FOOTROTES AT THE ERD OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTIOIl.



'fABLE 14
PUBLIC SERVICE EIffERPRISES

ARALISIS OF OTHER SERVICE ERTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1987

tRARSFERS
STATEHERT OF IRCOME UD EXPERSE TO/-FROll DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIHG IroIroPERATIRG lET HICOIlE PROPERTY FEDERAL StATE OTHER CAPItAL IIffEREST PRHlCIPAL
RAilE OF CITY FOOTnOTES POPULATIOn REVEflUE WERSE IRCOIIE REVEflUE WERSE OR -LOSS TAlES GRARTS GRARTS FUIDS OUTLAY BORROIfIHG PAYIIENTS PAYMENTS
WASECA. 8,593

AIRPORT 21,745 91,470 -69,725 39,172 .... -30,553 .... .... 32,618 .... .... .... .... 3,152

iAYZATA 3,668
LICERSE BUREAU 99,039 58,960 40,079 7,046 29 47,096 .... .... . ... 60,000 2,681

WEST Sf. PAUL 18,194
CIVIC CERTER ARERA 121,674 101,926 19,748 60,238 14,851 65,135 42,344 .... 10,651 .... 53,517 .... 14,092 40,000

IfILLHAR 17,143
AMBULANCE 206,732 140,933 65,799 8,083 .... 73,882 .... .... .... 11,000 18,925
CIVIC CENTER 142,568 256,279 -113,711 10,350 .... -103,361 .... .... .... -82,860 20,470
TRAftSn [t] 74,077 60,100 13,977 9,169 .... 23,146 .... .... 49,418 2,015

iINDOK 4,347
CABLE TV 191,718 129,339 62,379 .... 28,319 34,060 .... .... . ... . ... 32,725 .... 28,319
ICE ARENA 97,293 188,100 -90,807 93,600 24,050 -21,257 63,354 .... 24,746 . ... 19,337 .... 24,050 15,000

iIlffOfi 180
STREET LIGHT [0] 2,915 2,406 509 .... . ... 509 .... .... .... -304

1I0RfHUIGTOR 10,397
AIRPORT 50,102 364,155 -314,053 191,506 1,539 -124,086 87,617 .... 82,547 . ... 20,151
GOLF COURSE 156,760 184,030 -27,270 129,453 9,993 92,190 90,700 .... 26,059 .... 25,971 .... 9,993 23,792

VI PARnRG SYSTEIl 18,902 19,826 -924 525 .... -399
SEVER LAGOON 124,533 114,044 10,489 390,321 17,207 383,603 .... .... .... . ... 6,890 .... 17,207 25,075

ZUMBROTA 2,335
HOSPITAL RENTAL FAILED TO REPORT IR 'l'InE FOR THIS PUBLICA'l'IOR
SmllHNG POOL FAILED TO REPORt IR tIlIE FOil THIS PUBLICAtIOn

TOTAL 9.218,846 80,829,006 81,627,731 -798,725 33,607,960 7,879,918 24,929.317 15,837,845 978,587 5.264,095 ~6U,~1 ~,ro3,7~ 21,n5,OOO U,~5,2" 14,~2,7~

SEE EXPLANATION OF .FOOnlOTES AT THE END OF THE ElffERPRISE FUND SECTION.



TABLE 15
PUBLIC SERVICE EIITERPIlISES

ARALISIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1987

TIlAIISFERS
GROSS PROFII RET IIICOKE TO/-FROK DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY "UlmER

FOOT- POPU- COST OF PCT OF OPEUTIIIG 1I0ROPERATIIIG PCT OF OTHER CAPITAL IRTEREST PRINCIPAL UISURANCE OF
IIAIIE OF CITY TYPE OF STORE IIOTES LATIOI SALES SALES AIIOURT SALES EXPEIISES IIICOKE IEVERUE EXPENSES '1I0UIIT SALES FUIIDS OUTLAY PAIIIERTS PAIItERTS BORROIiIIIG (DRAII SHOP) STORES
ADA Oll & OFF SALE 1,996 395,903 236,191 159,712 40.34 131,066 28,646 6,167 .... 34,813 8.79 30,000 7,851 .... .... .... .... 1
ADAMS OFF SALE ONLY 767 66,427 48,492 17,935 27.00 16,933 1,002 2,490 .... 3,492 5.26 900 .... .... .... .... 741 1
AITnll OFF SALE ONLY 1,856 509,581 409,620 99,961 19.62 83,940 16,021 22,643 ..... 38,664 7.59 50,000 .... .... .... .... 7,776 1
UELEY ON & OFF SALE [OJ 505 221,126 122,442 98,684 44.63 70,353 28,331 2,327 .... 30,658 13.86 .... . ... . ... .... .... 10,425 1
ALEXANDRIA OFF SALE ONLY 7,857 1,312,642 1,051,661 260,981 19.88 215,001 45,980 4,458 22,887 27,551 2.10 35,000 696 22,887 15,000 .... 10,325 2
ALmA OR & OfF SALE 379 147,589 86,101 61,488 41.66 68,885 -7,397 ..... .... -7,397 -5.01 .... .... .... .... .... 8,190 1
AImOY 011 , OFF SALE 613 120,617 70,321 50,296 41.70 60,481 -10,185 2,987 1,548 -8,746 -7.25 .... .... 1,548 5,000 .... 8,109 1
AIIOKA OFF SALE OBLY 16,275 1,464,644 1,163,718 300,926 20.55 283,972 16,954 18,477 2,790 32,641 2.23 45,000 9,124 .... .... .... 28,273 2
APPLE VALLEY OFF SALE ONLY 29,776 2,357,267 1,748,492 608,775 25.83 401,473 207,302 29,193 .... 236,495 10.03 168,629 .... . ... .... .... 66,561 2
APPLETOII OFF SALE OIlLY 1,823 201,000 147,092 53,908 26.82 39,908 14,000 2,682 .... 16,682 8.30 .... 3,375 . ... .... .... 3,458 1
ARLINGTON ON & OFf SALE 1,862 300,491 172,661 127,830 42.54 120,207 7,623 9,778 .... 17,401 5.79 .... . ... .... .... .... 17,643 1
AUDUBOII ON , OFF SALE 421 340,475 199,202 141,273 41.49 119,255 22,018 1,238 .... 23,256 6.83 36,978 .... .... .... .... 22,545 1
AVOCA 011 & OFF SALE 174 188,403 119,822 68,581 36.40 63,047 5,534 1,708 .... 7,242 3.84 5,000 1,140 .... .... .... 9,656 1
BABBITT 011 , OFF SALE 2,003 270,772 170,127 100,645 37.17 115,768 -15,123 8,765 187 -6,545 -2.42 17,500 899 .... .... "" 12,447 1
BACKUS 011 , OFF SALE 265 185,323 109,947 75,376 40.67 71,282 4,094 5,942 .... 10,036 5.42 4,880 3,779 . ... .... .... 8,385 1
BAGLEY OFF SALE OIlLY 1,329 415,726 312,466 103,260 24.84 80,966 22,294 339 .... 22,633 5.44 15,000 1,850 .. ... .... . ... 5,781 1
BALATOR 011 & OfF SALE 726 153,525 91,723 61,802 40.26 65,686 -3,884 5,490 253 1,353 0.88 .... . ... .... .... .... 7,967 1
BARRESVILLE Off SALE OIlLY 2,051 196,527 141,566 54,961 27.97 46,807 8,154 977 .... 9,131 4.65 6,000 .... .... .... .... 1,609 1
BARBU" OR & OfF SALE 443 259,455 131,467 127,988 49.33 105,739 22,249 3,129 121 25,257 9.73 60,000 1,780 .... .... . ... 14,812 1
BAtTLE LUE OFF SALE ONLY 818 245,772 194,123 51,649 21.02 40,906 10,743 494 .... 11,237 4.57 .... . ... . ... .... . ... 2,794 1
BAUDETTE OR & OFf SALE 1,150 552,927 323,476 229,451 41.50 174,447 55,004 8,646 .... 63,650 11.51 27,341 2,025 . ... .... .... 10,262 2
BEAVER BAY OM' OFf SALE 224 154,794 79,024 75,770 48.95 82,194 -6,424 7,777 .... 1,353 0.87 4,875 412 .... .... .... 4,653 1
BEAVER CREEK 011 & OFF SALE 271 98,363 54,574 43,789 44.52 51,136 -7,347 577 .... -6,770 -6.88 .... 2,233 .... .... .... 5,249 1
BELGRADE 011 , OFF SALE 809 249,922 132,238 117,684 47.09 105,960 11,724 2,754 .... 14,478 5.79 25,000 .... .... .... .... 16,615 1
BELLIMGHAII 011 & OFF SALE 266 182,576 97,530 85,046 46.58 82,892 2,154 14,225 .... 16,379 8.97 23,000 .... .... .... . ... 9,730 1
BELVIEW OR & OFF SALE 415 154,352 81,915 72,437 46.93 60,878 11,559 4,560 .... 16,119 10.44 . ... 924 .... .... . ... 6,291 1

~ BEMIDJI OFF SALE ORLY 11,005 1,581,720 1,167,786 413,934 26.17 279,375 134,559 39,430 .... 173,989 11.00 58,684 .... .... .... .... 23,326 2N
BEIISOII OR , OFF SALE 3,518 630,278 377,092 253,186 40.17 218,554 34;632 10,628 .... 45,260 7.18 .... 2,465 .... .... . ... 26,936 1
BmHA 011 & OFF SALE 524 147,569 87,710 59,859 40.56 49,434 10,425 2,996 .... 13,421 9.09 2,700 .... .... .... . ... . ... 1
BIG FALLS OR & OfF SALE [OJ 385 164,984 96,698 68,286 41.39 71,168 -2,882 2,047 .... -835 -0.51 12,500 . ... .... .... . ... 6,890 1
BIG LAKE OFF SALE ONLY 3,000 626,069 495,904 130,165 20.79 115,079 15,086 3,699 4,566 14,219 2.27 14,219 .... .... .... .... 5,663 1
BIGfOIlK ON & OFf SALE 541 175,230 109,382 65,848 37.58 75,420 -9,572 1,018 .... -8,554 -4.88 1,119 628 .... .... . ... 13,580 1
BISCAY OM & OFF SALE 135 224,778 126,519 98,259 43.71 84,093 14,166 8,440 134 22,472 10.00 8,000 600 .... .... ., .. 13,006 1
BLACKDUCK ON & OFF SALE 744 432,747 274,923 157,824 36.47 117,089 40,735 2,657 6,623 36,769 8.50 .... .... 6,683 25,000 .... 12,569 1
BLO~ EARTH OFF SALE ONLY 4,114 487,939 366,793 121,146 24.83 87,013 34,133 8,569 .... 42,702 8.75 40,000 .... .... .... .... 5,967 1
BOYD Oil & OFF SALE 249 152,426 79,555 72,871 47.81 79,482 -6,611 1,072 3,298 -8,837 -5.80 -17,745 .... 3,298 15,000 .... 9,048 1
BRAHAII OFF SALE OBLY 993 234,070 178,060 56,010 23.93· 47,892 8,118 4,461 .... 12,579 5.37 10,000 11,570 .... .... .... 2,773 1
BIIAROOR ON & OFF SALE 540 192,963 113,819 79,144 41.02 69,514 9,630 11.287 .... 20,917 10.84 10,000 2,804 .... .... .... 5,895 1
BROOKLYN CENTER OFF SALE ONLY 29,759 2,527,159 1,930,254 596,905 23.62 434,311 162,594 6,918 23,866 145,646 5.76 110,000 3,605 23,866 .... .... 23,741 3
BROWERVILLE on & OFF SALE 710 331,237 199,045 132,192 39.91 117,239 14,953 3,633 .... 18,586 5.61 16,067 .... .... .... .... 15,235 1
BROWNS VALLEY ON & OFF SALE 826 174,563 101,349 73,214 41.94 70,150 3,064 2,387 .... 5,451 3.12 .... 1,961 .... .... .... 7,235 1
BROIIIITOIi OR , OFF SALE 666 262,924 140,768 122,156 46.46 116,037 6,119 8,019 .... 14,138 5.38 46,087 .... .... .... .... 10,251 1
BUFFALO OFF SALE onLY 5,996 995,096 720,002 275,094 27.64 152,016 123,078 1,028 2,670 121,436 12.20 .... 79,441 .... .... . ... 20,886 1
BUfFALO LAKE 011 & OFF SALE 795 204,681 124,876 79,805 38.99 68,242 11,563 3,557 .... 15,120 7.39 1,710 .... .... .... .... 5,423 1
BmERFIELD OFF SALE ONLY 575 158,163 116,144 42,019 26.57 32,963 9,056 573 .... 9,629 6.09 2,795 .... .... .... .... 1,268 1
BIROR Oil & OFF SALE 2,177 625,825 413,816 212,009 33.88 206,527 5,482 201 5,182 501 0.08 .... 9,500 5,182 10,000 . ... 26,460 1
CALEOOlllA OFF SALE ONLY 2,714 194,654 154,583 40,071 20.59 41,852 -1,781 .... .... -1,781 -0.91 5,000 .... .... .... .... 4,730 1
CALLAWAY 011 & OFF SALE [OJ 221 253,911 153,445 100,466 39.57 80,788 19,678 3,630 3,552 19,756 7.78 7,462 .... 3,253 10,000 .... 9,961 1
CAIIBRIDGE OFF SALE ORLY 3,308 844,225 661,289 182,936 21.67 125,900 57,036 5,229 .... 62,265 7.38 .... 21,674 .... . ... . ... 7,217 1
CAIIBY OFF SALE ONLY 1,970 280,589 207,301 73,288 26.12 84,714 -11,426 11,413 .... -13 0.00 .... .... .... . ... ..... 6,772 1
CARROI' FALLS OFF SALE ONLY 2,989 412,661 323,834 88,827 21.53 93,391 -4,564 11,778 .... 7,214 1.75 40,000 .... .... .... .... 5,927 1

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE EIID OF THE ElliERPRISE FUIID SECTION.



TABLE 15
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOIlE TO/-FROIl DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY NUMBER

FOOT- POPU- COST OF PCT OF OPERATING NONOPERATING PCT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE OF
NAME OF CITY TYPE OF STORE NOTES LATION SALES SALES AMOUNT SALES EXPENSES INCOME REVENUE EXPENSES AMOUNT SALES~ OUTLAY PAYMENTS PAYMENTS BORROWING <DRAll SHOP) STORES
CANTON OFF SALE ONLY [01 343 68,298 53,838 14,460 21.17 12,601 1,859 4,037 .... 5,896 8.63 .... .... .... . ... .... .... 1
CHAMPLIN OFF SALE ONLY 13,261 912,918 721,070 191,848 21.01 134,900 56,948 9,554 5,214 61,288 6.71 50,406 83,066 .... . ... .... 18,972 1
CLAREMONT ON & OFF SALE 590 187,812 100,857 86,955 46.30 71,575 15,380 36 .... 15,416 8.21 11,662 1,267 .... .... .... 9,011 1
CLARISSA ON &OFF SALE 635 259,089 146,326 112,763 43.52 122,013 -9,250 3,890 15 -5,375 -2.07 -4,500 9,448 .... . ... .... 12,356 1
CLEARBROOK ON & OFF SALE 569 302,273 169,516 132,757 43.92 87,316 45,441 2,162 .... 47,603 15.75 95,000 69,756 .... .... .... 8,528 1
CLEIlENTS ON &OFF SALE 172 119,808 67,678 52,130 43.51 50,134 1,996 3,996 .... 5,992 5.00 4,200 1,691 .... .... . ... 4,491 1
CLEVELAND 011 & OFF SALE 738 170,025 99,325 70,700 1:41.5'8 70,307 393 2,115 .... 2,508 1.48 .... 2,108 .... .... .... 8,943 1
CLONTARF 011 & OFF SALE 180 126,885 68,142 58,743 46.30 49,913 8,830 .... . ... 8,830 6.96 . , .. . ... .... .... .... 4,700 1
COLUHBIA HEIGHTS OFF SALE ONLY 19,430 3,748,248 3,109,599 638,649 17.04 418,189 220,460 69,346 100 289,706 7.73 240,808 2,663 .... . ... .... 14,582 3
CONGER ON & OFF SALE 148 123,541 80,024 43,517 35.22 48,749 -5,232 7,805 .... 2,573 2.08 .... .... . ... . ... .... 5,230 1
COOK ON & OFF SALE 778 475,281 292,788 182,493 38.40 143,138 39,355 .... . ... 39,355 8.28 37,000 1,490 .... . ... .... 17,646 1
COON RAPIDS OFF SALE ONLY [2lJ 44,599 2,806,000 2,329,885 476,115 16.97 432,976 43,139 425,255 .... 468,394 16.69 80,000 .... . ... .... .... 56,774 2
COTTONWOOD ON & OFF SALE 946 228,639 134,290 94,349 41.27 88,577 5,772 422 .... 6,194 2.71 6,000 844 .... . ... .... 14,161 1
CROI'lI/ELL ON & OFF SALE 227 188,420 95,975 92,445 49.06 78,077 14,368 .... 105 14,263 7.57 12,429 5,211 .... . ... .... 6,131 1
CURRIE ON & OFF SALE 320 185,322 117,957 67,365 36.35 69,666 -2,301 5,089 4,539 -1, 751 -0.94 5,000 1,462 3,825 10,000 .... 8,958 1
DALTON OFF SALE ONLY 225 125,131 94,599 30,532 24.40 31,671 -1,139 1,849 .... 710 0.57 2,000 .... .... .... .... 944 1
DANUBE 011 &OFF SALE 591 154,559 79,504 75,055 48.56 78,172 -3,117 4,086 .... 969 0.63 3,647 .... . ... .... .... 8,000 1
DANVERS ON &OFF SALE 149 183,101 95,250 87,851 47.98 75,093 12,758 1,850 606 14,002 7.65 .... 50,693 606 8,000 30,000 8,851 1
DARWIN OFF SALE ONLY 227 282,091 217,444 64,647 22.92 42,694 21,953 2,089 ..... 24,042 8.52 .... 3,329 .... .... .... 3,113 1
DAWSON OFF SALE ONLY 1,980 234,808 167,736 67,072 28.56 60,211 6,861 2,084 92 8,853 3.77 .... 449 . ... . ... . ... 2,322 1
DE GRAFF ON & OFF SALE 154 120,262 65,748 54,514 45.33 46,375 8,139 723 520 8,342 6.94 9,000 .... .... ..... .... 6,318 1
DEERWOOD ON & OFF SALE 589 281,471 191,172 90,299 32.08 92,582 -2,283 2,104 ..... -179 -0.06 .... . ... . ... . ... .... 16,044 1
DELANO ON & OFF SALE 2,525 780,371 503,199 277,172 35.52 257,001 20,171 33,279 32,897 20,553 2.63 .... 6,858 22,957 25,000 . ... 53,893 1

VI DELAVAN ON & OFF SALE 281 120,934 62,219 58,715 48.55 53,510 5,205 8,354 .... 13,559 11.21 1,500 . ... . .... .... . ... 4,546 1w
DENT OFF SALE ONLY 201 112,350 85,483 26,867 23.91 22,746 4,121 553 .... 4,674 4.16 10,200 .... . ... . ... .... 981 1
DETROIT LAKES OFF SALE ONLY 7,009 1,283,651 951,640 332,011 25.86 187,701 144,310 16,496 585 160,221 12.48 100,000 2,599 .... .... . ... 12,000 1
DUNDEE ON & OFF SALE [OJ 113 79,056 41,341 37,715 47.71 29,377 8,338 1,275 ..... 9,613 12.16 7,000 1,557 .... .... .... 2,933 1
EAGLE BEND ON &OFF SALE 600 172,069 99,094 72,975 42.41 74,074 -1,099 7,182 .... 6,083 3.54 10,000 .... .... .... . .. , 9,420 1
EDEN PRAIRIE OFF SALE ONLY 30,712 2,205,163 1,723,461 481,702 21.84 385,817 95,885 10,285 .... 106,170 4.81 100,000 1,468 .... .... . ... 40,742 2
EDINA OFF SALE ONLY 45,924 5,103,281 4,122,532 980,749 19.22 735,006 245,743 67,888 212 313,419 6.14 400,000 .... .... . , .. . ... 51,215 3
ELBOW LAKE OFF SALE ONLY 1,261 178,764 125,296 53,468 29.91 42,504 10,964 1,893 .... 12,857 7.19 .... .... . .... .... .... 2,085 1
ELGIN ON &OFF SALE 700 221,818 138,757 83,061 37.45 79,313 3,748 4,539 .... 8,287 3.74 . ... 300 .... . ... . ... 8,928 1
ELIZABETH OFF SALE OIlLY 228 148,079 110,496 37,583 25.38 31, 116 6,467 2,409 .... 8,876 5.99 .... .... .... .... . ... 1,531 1
ELK RIVER OFF SALE ONLY 8,945 1,662,317 1,303,989 358,328 21.56 205,623 152,705 16,675 .... 169,380 10.19 110,000 26,600 .... . ... .... 16,020 1
ELLENDALE ON & OFF SALE 471 231,073 137,171 93,902 40.64 85,669 8,233 27,811 1,800 34,244 14.82 25,000 2,858 1,800 5,000 .... 12,154 1
ELLSWORTH ON & OFF SALE 570 100,426 55,097 45,329 45.14 38,003 7,326 1,169 .... 8,495 8.46 .... . ... .... .... . ... 4,402 1
ELMORE OFF SALE ONLY 844 113,020 83,096 29,924 26.48 27,554 2,370 210 .... 2,580 2.28 29,459 . ... . ... .... .... 2,836 1
ERHARD OFF SALE ONLY 175 157,139 118,511 38,628 24.58 31,229 7,399 3,430 507 10,322 6.57 2,000 3,363 .... .... . ... 1,260 1
EYOTA ON & OFF SALE 1,383 220,243 131,624 88,619 40.24 83,368 5,251 1,723 466 6,508 2.95 .... 2,716 .... .... . ... 7,780 1
FAIRFAX ON & OFF SALE 1,376 271,232 138,991 132,241 48.76 126,948 5,293 2,181 .. ,. 7,474 2.76 1,129 . ... .... . ... .... 23,426 1
FAIRMONT OFF SALE ONLY 11,570 1,126,224 848,466 277,758 24.66 145,192 132,566 23,010 .... 155,576 13.81 302,000 . ... .... .... .... 15,587 1
FARMINGTON OFF SALE ONLY 5,140 603,392 464,013 139,379 23.10 117,739 21,640 31 296 21,375 3.54 23,800 13,277 .... .... . ... 7,029 1
FERGUS FALLS OFF SALE ONLY 12,432 1,515,038 1,135,859 379,179 25.03 248,417 130,762 20,858 13,087 138,533 9.14 78,910 9,062 12,884 39,736 .... 21, 148 1
FERTILE ON & OFF SALE 824 223,761 119,846 103,915 46.44 92,845 11,070 2,725 .... 13,795 6.17 20,000 6,720 .... .... .... 12,204 1
FIFTY LAKES 011 & OFF SALE 296 150,192 84,087 66,105 44.01 56,489 9,616 .... . ... 9,616 6.40 730 961 . ... . ..... . ... 5,950 1
FINLAYSON ON & OFF SALE 223 218,769 111,860 106,909 48.87 99,176 7,733 3,863 .... 11,596 5.30 35,158 2,780 .... .... .... 16,474 1
FLENSBURG ON & OFF SALE 259 108,525 61,571 46,954 43.27 41,802 5,152 11,564 .... 16,716 15.40 .... 4,666 . ... .... .... 5,511 1
FLOODWOOD ON & OFF SALE 630 196,354 108,934 87,420 44.52 100,639 -13,219 5,037 .... -8,182 -4.17 500 1,485 .... .... .... 12,108 1
FORESTON ON & OFF SALE 302 208,633 104,067 104,566 50.12 90,095 14,471 2,380 .... 16,851 8.08 5,000 . ... . ... . ... . ... 14,025 1
FOSSTON ON & OFF SALE 1,589 286,454 173,471 112,983 39.44 104,311 8,672 5,493 .... 14,165 4.94 25,000 .... .... . ... . ... 16,074 1
FOUNTAIN ON & OFF SALE 338 193,446 110,730 82,716 42.76 78,722 3,994 869 .... 4,863 2.51 .... 3,484 .... .... . ... 2,593 1

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.
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FRAZEE ON & OFF SALE -- 1,199 484,770 288,315 196,455 40.53 207,016 -10,561~ 12,632 -5,630 -1.16 --.-..-.~ 12,632~ 28,444 -1-
FRIDLEY OFF SALE ONLY 29,310 2,596,379 2,192,231 404,148 15.57 402,325 1,823 26,466 28,289 1.09 10,000 4,356 39,438 2
GARY OFF SALE ONLY 216 34,580 27,620 6,960 20.13 6,484 476 ...• 476 1.38 .... 623 1
GAYLORD ON & OFF SALE 1,947 48,423 31,577 16,846 34.79 25,958 -9,112 26,639 17,527 36.20 12,526 5,914 1
GILMAN ON & OFF SALE 176 233,064 130,198 102,866 44.14 77,832 25,034 4,230 29,264 12.56 20,000 6,270 1
GLENCOE OFF SALE ONLY 4,519 468,715 364,780 103,935 22.17 78,614 25i321 10,781 36,102 7.70 157,090 2,228 4,700 1
GLENWOOD OFF SALE ONLY 2,438 391,462 295,967 95,495 24.39 71,078 24,417 .... 24,417 6.24 .... 11,286 1
GONVICK ON & OFF SALE 310 202,502 127,247 75,255 37.16 75,043 212 7,370 7,582 3.74 30,357 14,214 1
GOODRIDGE ON & OFF SALE 140 144,583 74,772 69,811 48.28 75,837 -6,026 14,205 8,179 5.66 2,650 5,000 9,554 1
GOODVIEW ON & OFF SALE 2,745 317,543 142,557 174,986 55.11 159,431 15,555 4,102 19,657 6.19 1,259 12,331 1
GRACEVILLE ON & OFF SALE 782 159,252 74,061 85,191 53.49 91,372 -6,181 2,928 -3,253 -2.04 16,638 1
GRAND MARAIS OFF SALE ONLY 1,500 515,891 357,283 158,608 30.74 88,537 70,071 4,512 74,583 14.46 50,463 11,234 1
GRAND MEADOW ON & OFF SALE 940 92,019 60,888 31,131 33.83 44,833 -13,702 12,996 2,696 -3,402 -3.70 43,036 8,491 1
GRANITE FALLS OFF SALE ONLY 3,250 372,990 281,589 91,401 24.50 84,109 7,292 29,511 .. " 36,803 9.87 50,236 1,428 ".. 3,844 1
GRASSTON OFF SALE ONLY 128 56,602 43,117 13,485 23.82 18,260 -4,775 258 -4,517 -7.98 .... 606 1
GREENBUSH ON & OFF SALE 837 242,431 141,282 101,149 41.72 105,379 -4,230 5,512 1,282 0.53 -30,000 9,759 1
GROVE CITY OFF SALE ONLY 577 119,226 94,713 24,513 20.56 27,043 -2,530 453 -2,077 -1.74 .... 8,026 994 1
HACKENSACK ON & OFF SALE 273 310,743 183,250 127,493 41.03 100,784 26,709 9,132 35,841 11.53 21,750 6,783 1
HADLEY ON & OFF SALE 126 92,016 58,983 33,033 35.90 39,102 -6,069 8,789 2,720 2.96 6,000 3,036 1
HANCOCK ON & OFF SALE 793 139,248 71,520 67,728 48.64 59,530 8,198 3,643 11,841 8.50 2,000 169 6,820 1
HANLEY FALLS ON & OFF SALE 252 116,673 60,210 56,463 48.39 59,017 -2,554 695 -1,859 -1.59 5,600 .... 6,440 1
HANSKA ON & OFF SALE 464 172,619 95,985 76,634 44.39 81,547 -4,913 6,735 280 1,542 0.89 -21 3,110 280 2,000 9,888 1
HARMONY OFF SALE ONLY 1,068 116,963 94,126 22,837 19.52 32,289 -9,452 2,253 -7,199 -6.15 .... 691 2,345 1

~ HAWLEY OFF SALE ONLY 1,537 128,005 89,545 38,460 30.05 32,674 5,786 1,339 7,125 5.57 4,000 959 1
HAYFIELD ON & OFF SALE 1,280 211,145 112,544 98,601 46.70 115,438 -16,837 3,444 -13,393 -6.34 5,000 23,687 1
HERMAN ON & OFF SALE 583 140,698 72,639 68,059 48.37 84,213 -16,154 8,213 -7,941 -5.64 .... 12,678 1
HERON LAKE ON & OFF SALE 756 125,692 69,581 56,111 44.64 61,396 -5,285 3,806 -1,479 -1.18 10,000 376 10,427 1
HILLS ON & OFF SALE 605 96,643 62,111 34,532 35.73 43,189 -8,657 3,095 -5,562 -5.76 .... ••.. 3,863 1
HINCKLEY ON & OFF SALE 969 498,811 306,947 191,864 38.46 187,074 4,790 7,742 12,532 2.51 12,000 1,596 15,000 24,552 1
HITTERDAL ON & OFF SALE 235 198,014 108,725 89,289 45.09 74,881 14,408 7,607 22,015 11.12 .... 11,092 1
HOLDINGFORD ON & OFF SALE 642 252,307 132,357 119,950 47.54 85,739 34,211 .... 34,211 13.56 32,829 9,563 1
HOLLOWAY ON & OFF SALE 133 151,693 74,507 77,186 50.88 52,485 24,701 1,542 26,243 17.30 16,891 7,692 6,150 1
HOUSTON ON & OFF SALE 1,120 239,027 148,121 90,906 38.03 104,193 -13,287 6,128 5,110 -12,269 -5.13 .... 480 5,110 13,000 11,546 1
HOWARD LAKE ON & OFF SALE 1,265 503,649 292,034 211,615 42.02 143,043 68,572 14,171 82,743 16.43 81,655 .... 16,450 1
HUTCHINSON OFF SALE ONLY 9,881 1,248,658 945,417 303,241 24.29 188,968 114,273 7,019 121,292 9.71 110,000 4,820 13,221 1
ISANTI OFF SALE ONLY 1,030 498,722 370,210 128,512 25.77 75,129 53,383 7,200 60,583 12.15 32,000 .... 9,341 1
ISLE ON & OFF SALE 539 387,616 236,140 151,476 39.08 140,635 10,841 17,833 7,678 20,996 5.42 .... 2,784 7,678 20,000 18,209 1
IVANHOE ON & OFF SALE 750 189,419 108,045 81,374 42.96 69,276 12,098 .... 12,098 6.39 5,000 6,037 1
JACKSON OFF SALE ONLY 3,877 349,854 258,660 91,194 26.07 64,278 26,916 1,201. 28,117 8.04 49,300 5,169 1
JASPER ON & OFF SALE 639 201,611 114,551 87,060 43.18 82,975 4,085 870 4,955 2.46 9,559 3,742 6,285 1
KASSON OFF SALE ONLY 3,205 311,378 240,245 71,133 22.84 61,011 10,122 3,602 1,923 11,801 3.79 .... 2,328 1,923 15,000 2,584 1
KELLIHER ON & OFF SALE [0] 335 230,854 125,872 104,982 45.48 74,661 30,321 .... 30,321 13.13 13,994 .... 5,429 1
KELLOGG ON & OFF SALE 422 115,433 63,293 52,140 45.17 58,382 -6,242 15,520 9,278 8.04 2,000 618 5,389 1
KENSINGTON ON & OFF SALE 318 174,272 97,626 76,646 43.98 93,023 -16,377 5,645 -10,732 -6.16 -600 .... 17,917 1
KENYON ON & OFF SALE 1,535 326,397 187,446 138,951 42.57 128,641 10,310 2,740 13,050 4.00 32,984 1,549 17,563 1
KIESTER OFF SALE ONLY 614 93,107 56,188 36,919 39.65 22,411 14,508 .... 1,064 13,444 14.44 -20,000 .... 690 6,000 715 1
LAFAYETTE ON & OFF SALE 531 101,625 52,876 48,749 47.97 50,492 -1,743 537 -1,206 -1.19 64,175 1,030 4,583 1
LAKE BENTON ON & OFF SALE 807 240,572 138,344 102,228 42.49 90,570 11,658 8,628 20,286 8.43 50,000 375 12,135 1
LAKE CRYSTAL ON & OFF SALE 2,101 223,416 118,694 104,722 46.87 107,740 -3,018 .. " 4,094 -7,112 -3.18 .... 1,125 4,094 16,335 1
LAKE LILLIAN OFF SALE ONLY 316 100,812 85,745 15,067 14.95 26,233 -11,166 1,212 -9,954 -9.87 -7,000 .... 1,845 1
LAKE PARK ON & OFF SALE 716 350,880 211,620 139,260 39.69 115,393 23,867 1,200 25,067 7.14 28,000 3,837 4,155 1

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.
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LAKE WILSON ON &. OFF SALE -- -m 186,041 100,041 86,000 46.23~~~ ----s65 11,549 ~ --.-..-. 525 --.-..-. --.-..-. 7,644 -1-
LAKEFIELD OFF SALE ONLY 1,821 220,167 166,997 53,170 24.15 43,226 9,944 1,414 . ..• 11,358 5.16 6,000 .... .... .... 3,604 1
LAKEVILLE ON &. OFF SALE 19,106 2,121,725 1,446,306 675,419 31.83 679,517 -4,098 249,919 2,104 243,717 11.49 .... 69,122 1,414 20,000 59,686 3
LANCASTER ON &. OFF SALE 381 130,898 73,757 57,141 43.65 47,927 9,214 2,301 .... 11,515 8.80 16,000 .... 3,580 1
LE CENTER ON &. OFF SALE [OJ 1,900 430,689 256,319 174,370 40.49 143,120 31,250 7,903 3 39,150 9.09 5,000 25,684 23,606 1
LEROY OFF SALE ONLY 0 166,607 126,151 40,456 24.28 33,529 6,927 5,417 12,344 7.41 5,500 .... ..•. 2,139 1
LEWISVILLE ON &. OFF SALE 240 118,054 64,586 53,468 45.29 50,767 2,701 3,777 6,478 5.49 10,000 515 .•.. 10,487 1
LEXINGTON OFF SALE ONLY 2,234 1,018,065 790,969 227,096 22.31 145,564 81,532 8,776 3,949 86,359 8.48 70,000 3,900 10,000 12,850 1
LINDSTROM ON &. OFF SALE 2,338 359,103 218,625 140,478 39.12 137,044 3,434 13,789 17,223 4.80 20,000 .... 1
LISMORE ON &. OFF SALE 257 101,466 54,570 46,896 46.22 45,680 1,216 638 1,854 1.83 .... 3,244 1
LITCHFIELD OFF SALE ONLY 5,997 787,282 605,747 181,535 23.06 109,996 71,539 3,336 1,971 72,904 9.26 74,151 5,120 1,771 15,000 7,070 1
LITTLEFORK ON &. OFF SALE 775 222,140 122,554 99,586 44.83 85,288 14,298 1,362 15,660 7.05 14,000 .... 6,567 1
LONG PRAIRIE OFF SALE ONLY 2,901 504,175 399,005 105,170 20.86 70,661 34,509 27,060 61,569 12.21 35,000 69,101 4,732 1
LONGVILLE ON &. OFF SALE 206 419,057 252,260 166,797 39.80 122,180 44,617 .... 44,617 10.65 6,406 17,357 1
LONSDALE ON &. OFF SALE 1,330 370,159 227,544 142,615 38.53 114,146 28,469 8,156 484 36,141 9.76 1,622 14,449 1
LUVERNE OFF SALE ONLY 4,517 350,492 254,423 96,069 27.41 81,303 14,766 22,109 36,875 10.52 30,000 1,292 . 2,864 1
LYLE ON &. OFF SALE 565 185,578 109,978 75,600 40.74 74,981 619 6,068 6,687 3.60 10,000 361 4,013 1
MABEL ON &. OFF SALE 847 206,521 136,937 69,584 33.69 62,902 6,682 5,389 2,490 9,581 4.64 30,000 .... 10,775 1
MADELIA OFF SALE ONLY 2,024 160,376 104,906 55,470 34.59 42,351 13,119 923 14,042 8.76 3,000 280 1,670 1
MADISON OFF SALE ONLY 2,185 226,620 164,253 62,367 27.52 52,910 9,457 2,935 12,392 5.47 40,000 .... ..•. 4,688 1
MADISON LAKE ON &. OFF SALE 676 214,710 125,095 89,615 41.74 86,461 3,154 11,610 550 14,214 6.62 15,000 6,837 550 2,500 6,147 1
MAHNOMEN ON &. OFF SALE 1,260 354,542 221,150 133,392 37.62 132,739 653 24,780 4,737 20,696 5.84 1,013 4,737 15,000 22,602 1
MANTORVILLE ON &. OFF SALE 779 213,388 102,899 110,489 51.78 92,065 18,424 3,663 22,087 10.35 20,000 10,584 1

~ MAPLE LAKE ON &. OFF SALE 1,188 550,835 332,381 218,454 39.66 179,815 38,639 7,804 46,443 8.43 65,000 33,244 1
MAPLETON ON &. OFF SALE 1,479 258,549 158,770 99,779 38.59 108,559 -8,780 18,711 9,931 3.84 .... 7,154 11,141 1
MARSHALL OFF SALE ONLY 11,698 1,377,953 1,038,579 339,374 24.63 141,879 197,495 22,024 219,519 15.93 171,277 10,533 16,348 1
MAYNARD ON &. OFF SALE 464 186,759 93,586 93,173 49.89 78,980 14,193 2,658 16,851 9.02 .... 21,085 1
MAZEPPA ON &. OFF SALE 714 151,598 87,088 64,510 42.55 62,338 2,172 4,688 6,860 4.53 3,210 3,185 1
MEDFORD ON &. OFF SALE 860 284,692 198,844 85,848 30.15 83,770 2,078 6,810 8,888 3.12 .... 7,048 1
MENAHGA ON &. OFF SALE 966 398,983 259,797 139,186 34.89 134,270 4,916 1,829 6,745 1.69 75,300 ...• 22,116 1
MENTOR ON &. OFF SALE 206 271,230 134,868 136,362 50.28 100,802 35,560 6,884 42,444 15.65 55,000 17,032 1
MILACA ON &. OFF SALE 2,018 574,850 356,743 218,107 37.94 186,664 31,443 11,458 42,901 7.46 144,015 449 27,288 1
MILLERVILLE ON &. OFF SALE 124 197,606 124,811 72,795 36.84 60,004 12,791 12,752 25,543 12.93 12,000 2,634 8,000 1
MILTONA ON &. OFF SALE 202 282,212 179,837 102,375 36.28 94,864 7,511 17,708 262 24,957 8.84 23,480 8,285 1
IUNNEOTA ON &. OFF SALE [2ll 1,508 .... .... .... .... 7,438 -7,438 14,433 6,995... 56,764 .... 1
IlINNESOTA LAKE ON &. OFF SALE 703 27,544 14,528 13,016 47.26 22,248 -9,232 10,283 1,051 3.82 .... 1,802 1
1l0NTEVIDEO OFF SALE ONLY 5,847 715,579 524,641 190,938 26.68 127,394 63,544 694 64,238 8.98 40,500 10,587 6,627 1
MONTICELLO OFF SALE ONLY 4,054 1,112,192 881,723 230,469 20.72 136,420 94,049 30,467 8,490 116,026 10.43 43,050 56,635 11,973 1
HOOSE LAKE ON &. OFF SALE 1,351 539,081 353,346 185,735 34.45 119,535 66,200 8,809 .... 75,009 13.91 80,000 10,727 1,450 12,330 1
MORA OFF SALE ONLY 2,790 739,850 579,132 160,718 21.72 128,471 32,247 27,586 9,349 50,484 6.82 15,000 14,947 9,349 15,000 . 6,691 1
HORGAN ON &. OFF SALE 956 250,377 130,278 120,099 47.97 136,038 -15,939 9,337 1,354 -7,956 -3.18 5,000 14,013 1,304 10,000 14,698 1
MORRIS OFF SALE ONLY 5,342 507,615 363,426 144,189 28.41 92,781 51,408 2,543 53,951 10.63 48,000 1,289 ..•. 5,255 1
MORTON Oil &. OFF SALE 455 164,378 77,096 87,282 53.10 78,134 9,148 1,471 10,619 6.46 .... .... 1
HOUND OFF SALE ONLY 9,849 785,000 599,454 185,546 23.64 146,608 38,938 5,390 79 44,249 5.64 24,483 11,514 1
IIURDOCK ON &. OFF SALE 327 119,500 75,668 43,832 36.68 44,568 -736 5,034 .... 4,298 3.60 141,651 4,376 1
NEVIS ON &. OFF SALE 367 293,041 181,202 111,839 38.16 86,970 24,869 3,934 41 28,762 9.82 33,557 6,200 1
NEli BRIGHTON ON &. OFF SALE 23,324 1,632,847 974,786 658,061 40.30 586,005 72,056 53,923 2,200 123,779 7.58 380,500 5,631 46,405 3
NEil RICHLAND ON &. OFF SALE 1,231 158,044 91,250 66,794 42.26 54,974 11,820 32,383 44,203 27.97 1,165 ...• 4,408 1
NEll YORK IIILLS ON &. OFF SALE 1,001 290,341 164,078 126,263 43.49 119,275 6,988 1,466 8,454 2.91 2,619 14,137 1
NISSWA ON &. OFF SALE 1,U8 589,395 382,516 206,879 35.10 158,177 48,702 637 49,339 8.37 30,000 2,657 22,640 1
NORTH BRANCH ON &. OFF SALE 1,703 495,372 377,616 117,756 23.77 102,960 14,796 6,739 34,053 -12,518 -2.53 2,258 200 11,929 5,000 4,931 1

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOTES AT THE END OF THE ENTERPRISE FUND SECTION.
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1I0RTHFIELD OFF SALE ORLY 13,813 986,458 743,925 242,533 24.59 153,540 88,993 24,183 .... 113,176 11.47 139,000 14,127 11"0 • II.'. ""0 12,852 1
RORTHOPlE OR & OFF SALE 273 135,994 76,687 59,307 43.61 55,671 3,636 8,042 .... 11,678 8.59 5,000 ..... .... .001 .... 3,094 1
OGEMA 011 & OFF SALE 223 138,791 86,969 51,822 37.34 51,482 -5,660 13,481 .... 7,827 5.64 9,000 2,643 .... .... .... 4,486 1
OGILVIE OR & OFF SALE 393 260,125 155,052 105,073 40.39 128,415 -23,342 57,238 .... 33,896 13.03 11,000 .... .... 10,000 .... 19,883 1
OICABEfilA 01 & OFF SALE 216 115,051 69,215 45,836 39.84 53,274 -7,438 4,455 .... -2,983 -2.59 .... .... .... ..... .... 3,860 1
OrLEE 01 & OFF SALE 483 232,667 132,958 99,709 42.85 89,452 10,257 5,045 10 •• 15,302 6.58 15,000 1,150 "'11 "01 .... 12,245 1
OLIVIA 011 & OFF SALE 2,727 492,783 287,564 205,219 41.64 1116,058 19,161 3,961 23,006 116 0.02 ... " 5,115 22,942 15,000 .... .... 1
ONAMIA OR If OFF SALE [21] 651 .... .... .... .... 14,161 -14,161 94,101 .... 79,940 .. . 137,313 .... .... .... "'1 818 1
OROIro OFF SALE ONU [21] 7,212 184,241 136,535 47,106 25.89 62,287 -14,581 52,465 .... 37,884 20.56 .... .... .... .... .... 9,779 1
OROROCO OR If OFF SALE 674 361,210 212,125 149,085 41.27 132,196 16,889 612 571 16,930 4.69 1,000 2,776 .... .... ..... .... 1
ORR OIl & OFF SALE 243 259,129 155,180 103,949 40.11 95,942 8,007 14,579 .... 22,586 8.72 15,000 .... ..... .... .. ,,- 13,765 1
ORTONVILLE OFF SALE OIlLY 2,656 251,134 183,968 67,166 26.75 68,119 -1,553 3,600 .... 2,047 0.82 Ill" .... .... .... .... 4,081 1
OSAIGS OR & OFF SALE 1,324 313,687 186,991 126,696 40.39 116,188 10,508 9,279 .".. 19,787 6.31 0" •• 4,853 .... .... .... 15,598 1
PALISADE OR & OFF SALE 145 167,341 104,256 63,085 37.70 51,215 11,870 1,879 .... 13,749 8.22 10,000 1,717 I'" .... .... 6,846 1
PARr: RAPIDS OFF SALE OILY 2,822 965,736 706,642 259,094 26.83 111,710 147,384 6,875 .... 154,259 15.97 142,992 1,190 .... .... .... 8,550 1
PARKERS PRAIRIE ON & OFF SALE 956 203,261 121,365 81,896 40.29 68,525 13,371 4,490 .... 17,861 8.79 .... ..111 .... .... "Olll 11,624 1
PAYIESVILLE OFF SALE OILY 2,201 380,423 290,504 89,919 23.64 59,121 30,798 12,163 939 42,022 11.05 32,404 389 .... .... .... 4,948 1
PELI~AII RAPIDS OFF SALE ONLY 1,906 368,157 275,862 92,895 25.19 74,920 17,975 2,666 .... 20,641 5.60 25,000 ..... .... ..... .... 5,813 1
PERRAn OFF SALE ORU 2,204 471,641 347,871 123,770 26.24 66,539 57,231 11,013 .... 68,244 14.47 40,000 15,724 .... .... . .... 4,140 1
PIllE CITY. OR & OFF SALE 2,611 709,840 464,724 245,116 34.53 188,860 56,256 11,101 .... 67,357 9.49 47,398 1,195 .... .... . ... 20,167 1
PI~E ISLARD 01 & OFF SALE 1,940 399,142 214,044 185,098 46.37 142,967 42,131 8,984 •• "0 51,115 12.81 10,000 .... .... .... DO •• 13,738 1
PIllE RIVER OR & OFF SALE 832 409,775 272,663 137,112 33.46 107,536 29,576 2,565 .... 32,141 7.84 25,000 .... .... 0 .. 0. .... 2,815 1
PIPESTOI!IE OFF SALE OILY 4,557 512,985 375,437 137,548 26.81 87,519 50,029 .... ..". 50,029 9.75 60,000 .... .... .... .... 12,407 1
PLAIRVIEW 01 & OFr SALE 2,553 426,049 248,722 177,326 41.62 168,579 8,747 8,009 .... 16,756 3.93 7,500 .... .... .... .... 28,212 1

t;; PLUMMER OR & OFF SALE 320 151,215 81,808 69,407 45.90 69,700 -293 8,050 .... 7,757 5.13 3,850 1,264 .... .... .... 7,890 10\

PRINCEtON ON & orF SALE 3,385 1,128,860 146,609 382,251 33.86 352,662 29,589 12,199 930 40,858 3.62 9,600 102,817 930 25,000 .... 35,721 2
PROCTOR OFF SALE ONLY 3,089 501,368 396,914 104,454 20.83 131,652 -27,198 7,025 21,659 -41,832 -8.34 .... .... 19,221 .... . ... .... 1
RIIIlDALL ON & OFF SALE 527 303,533 201,527 102,006 33.61 82,305 19,701 26,988 .... 46,689 15.38 -20,000 .... ..... .... ." .. 10,073 1
RANIER ON & OFF SALE 224 156,288 74,574 81,714 52.28 78,774 2,940 2,007 .... 4,947 3.17 .... . ... .... ... " . ... 12,645 1
REDWOOD FALLS orF SALE ONLY 5,243 349,710 277,738 71,972 20.58 84,764 -12,792 453 .... -12,339 -3.53 25 1,122 .... .... . ... 8,189 1
REMER ON & OFF SALE 413 211,259 115,887 95,372 45.14 85,659 9,713 .... .... 9,713 4.60 60 . .... .... .... . ... 2,060 1
REIIVILLE ON & OFF SALE 1,457 308,222 183,973 124,249 40.31 126,787 -2,538 14,229 .... 11,691 3.79 .... 2,529 .... .... .... 22,732 1
RICHFIELD orF SALE ONLY 36,828 5,800,621 4,654,168 1,146,453 19.76 804,260 342,193 59,824 5,431 396,586 6.84 392,131 428,899 .... ..... .... 95,167 3
ROBBINSDALE OR & OFF SALE 14,528 1,456,048 889,575 566,473 38.90 373,614 192,859 45,484 .... 238,343 16.37 130,000 4,279 .... .... . ... 30,834 2
ROGERS ON & OFF SALE 706 730,885 454,568 276,317 37.81 175,320 100,997 5,876 3,364 103,509 14.16 60,000 3,764 3,364 12,000 .... 10,719 1
ROSE CREE( ON & OFF SALE 381 13,598 9,060 4,538 33.37 12,621 -8,083 27,651 3 19,565 143.88 .... . ... .... . ... . ... 3,450 1
ROSEAU OFr SALE ONLY 2,348 659,224 464,095 195,129 29.60 114,483 80,646 6,218 5,895 80,969 12.28 68,000 620 5,895 20,000 .... 14,105 1
ROUND LAKE OFF SALE ONLY 492 115,402 88,411 26,991 23.39 27,749 -758 .... 486 -1,244 -1.08 .... 1,514 ..... .... . ... 1,223 1
RUSH CITY 011 &OFF SALE 1,300 399,445 256,729 142,716 35.73 122,404 20,312 3,307 8,525 15,094 3.78 .... 1,740 8,525 80,000 ." .. 17,885 1
RySHFORD [C] OR & OFF SALE 1,547 281,848 189,860 91,988 32.64 80,094 11,894 1,137 5,240 7,791 2.76 1,000 13,370 2,550 1,975 .... 7,942 1
RUSSELL ON & OFF SALE 405 126,125 72,715 53,410 42.35 52,469 941 4,342 .... 5,283 4.19 10,000 .... .... .... ... " 8,820 1
SACRED HEART OR & orF SALE 609 255,086 146,463 108,623 42.58 118,908 -10,285 14,338 .... 4,053 1.59 91,000 858 .... .... .... 18,300 1
SIIUK RAPIDS OFF SALE ONLY 6,625 709,897 578,215 131,682 18.55 104,717 26,965 24,996 .... 51,961 7.32 .... . ... .... 20,000 . ... 9,152 1
SAVAGE ON & OFF SALE 7,400 1,030,504 574,960 455,544 44.21 401,990 53,554 58,711 .... 112,265 10.89 24,000 9,733 .... .... .... 39,351 1
SEBE(A 011 & OFF SALE [0] 675 209,620 133,155 76,465 36.48 85,666 -9,201 1,399 .... -7,802 -3.72 15,000 .... .... . ... .... 15,262 1
SHtRBURR 011 & OFF SALE 1,165 217,416 122,157 95,259 43.81 85,131 10,128 .... .... 10,128 4.66 1,000 .... . ... . ... .... 10,266 1
SHOREIIOOD OFF SALE ONLY 4,921 1,039,951 823,491 216,460 20.81 186,169 30,291 11,834 .... 42,125 4.05 18,800 .... . ... . ... .... 15,801 2
SILVER BAY ON & OFF SALE 2,182 306,096 157,801 148,295 48.45 134,376 13,919 16,940 .... 30,859 10.08 15,429 2,285 .... .... .... 14,738 1
SILVER LAKE OR & OFF SALE 681 379,604 199,745 179,859 47.38 143,215 36,644 1,234 .... 37,878 9.98 26,441 6,843 .. ... . ... .... 15,055 1
SLEEPY EYE OFF SALE OIlLY 3,527 350,735 262,178 88,557 25.25 65,010 23,547 6,482 .... 30,029 8.56 25,000 .... .... . ... .. •• 01 3,250 1
SOUTH HIlVER OR & OFF SALE 244 279,221 139,713 139,508 49.96 102,517 36,991 3,373 .... 40,364 14.46 25,000 .... . ... .... .... 10,858 1

SEE EXPLANATION OF FOOTNOtES AT THE END OF THE ENtERPRISE mD SECTIOn.



TABLE 15
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

ANALYSIS OF CITY LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1987

TRANSFERS
GROSS PROFIT NET INCOI4E TO/-FROll DEBT SERVICE LIABILITY NUMBER

FOOT- POPU- COST OF PCT OF .oPERATING NONOPERATING PeT OF OTHER CAPITAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INSURANCE OF
HAllE OF CITY TYPE OF STORE NOTES LATION SALES SALES AMOUNT SALES EXPENSES INCOME REVENUE EXPENSES AMOUNT SALES FUNDS OUTLAY PAYMENTS PAYMENTS BORROliING <DRAM SHOP) STORES
SPRING GROVE ON &OFF SALE 1,350 191,127 106,683 i 84,444 44.18 74,766 9,678 1,788 .... 11,466 0.00 .... . ... .... .... .... 6,275 1
SPRING LAKE PARK OFF SALE ONLY 6,843 2,453,676 2,045,647 408,029 16.63 307,933 100,096 121,217 77,804 143,509 5.85 100,000 17,281 70,064 45,000 .... 37,680 1
SPRING VALLEY ON &OFF SALE 2,633 323,892 228,238 95,654 29.53 109,787 -14,133 10,701 .... -3,432 -1.06 .... 5,202 .... .... .... 10,654 1
ST. ANTHONY ON & OFF SALE 8,305 3,845,160 2,800,549 1,044,611 27.17 963,488 81,123 51,775 7,642 125,256 3.26 150,000 612,522 7,642 .... 690,000 96,350 4
ST. CLAIR ON & OFF SALE 689 161,305 89,849 71,456 44.30 70,347 1,109 13,953 436 14,626 9.07 7,500 3,557 .... .... .... 5,270 1
ST. FRANCIS OFF SALE ONLY 1,879 326,127 250,214 75,913 23.28 68,985 6,928 4,301 .... 11,229 3.44 11,850 .... .... .... . ... 5,080 1
ST. HILAIRE ON & OFF SALE 299 226,267 132,385 93,882 41.49 94,027 -145 7,314 .... 7,169 3.17 12,150 927 .... .... . ... 11,448 1
ST. JAMES OFF SALE ONLY 4,169 326,987 220,303 106,684 32.03 68,173 38,511 13,189 .... 51,700 15.81 32,428 .-- .. .... .... .... 4,151 1
ST. LEO ON & OFF SALE 139 93,877 46,360 47,517 50.~2 46,489 1,028 5,632 ...... 6,660 7.09 11,100 .... . ... <lC •• .... 6,349 1
STACY ON & OFF SALE 1,014 325,778 180,137 145,641 44.71 129,668 15,973 3,757 .... 19,730 6.06 10,000 .... . ... .... .... 32,462 1
STEWART ON & OFF SALE [21] 552 79,312 58,926 20,386 25.70 27,989 -7,603 49,344 727 41,014 51.71 8,500 .... .... . ... .... 193 1
STEWARTVILLE ON & OFF SALE [21] 4,129 137,926 76,148 61,778 44.79 66,791 -5,013 37,453 .... 32,440 23.52 5,000 .... . ... .... .... 7,497 1
SWANVILLE ON & OFF SALE 312 171,367 108,318 63,049 36.79 61,097 1,952 7,900 .... 9,852 5.75 .... 958 .... .... . ... 4,218 1
THIEF RIVER FALLS OFF SALE ONLY 8,036 1,210,801 923,628 287,173 23.72 145,678 141,495 28,811 .... 170,306 14.07 154,282 173 .... . ... .... 13,934 1
TONKA BAY OFF SALE ONLY 1,453 405,557 327,499 78,058 19.25 81,401 -3,343 1,194 .... -2,149 -0.53 10,320 .... . ... . ... .... 8,335 1
TOllER ON & OFF SALE 509 271,906 159,430 112,476 41.37 113,690 -1,214 .... . ... -1,214 -0.45 .... 1,820 . ... .... .... 12,228 1
TRACY ON & ilFF SALE 2,392 325,568 189,084 136,484 41.92 108,632 27,852 7,555 .... 35,407 10.88 20,000 599 .... .... .... 15,974 1
TRUfONT OFF SALE ONLY 6B7 117,383 79,968 37,415 31.87 36,945 470 3,721 .... 4,191 3.57 ....... .... .... . ... .... 1,679 1
TWIN VALLEY ON & OFF SALE 887 204,138 115,732 88,406 43.31 89,718 -1,312 3,326 .... 2,014 0.99 .... 500 .... . ... . ... 11,542 1
TWO HARBORS OFF SALE ONLY 3,698 687,372 525,278 162,094 23.58 127,334 34,760 5,508 3,503 36,765 5.35 .... 465 3,500 , ... .... 6,986 1
ULEN ON & OFF SALE 527 149,066 84,498 64,568 43.32 63,590 978 1,283 3,476 -1,215 -0.82 .... 480 3,476 10,000 .... 9,512 1
UNDERWOOD OFF SALE ONLY 374 181,109 138,611 42,498 23.47 38,056 4,442 1,015 .... 5,457 3.01 .... . ... . ... .... .... 2,446 1
VERGAS OFF SALE ONLY 329 195,605 151,212 44,393 22.70 38,545 5,848 3,443 .... 9,291 4.75 3,500 .... . ... . ... .... 3,392 1

v, VERNDALE ON & OFF SALE 504 200,343 106,227 94,116 46.98 73,446 20,670 3,204 .... 23,874 11.92 10,000 .... .... . ... . ... 8,889 1-J

VERNON CENTER ON & OFF SALE 322 161,263 90,946 70,317 43.60 73,655 -3,338 3,351 1,028 -1,015 -0.63 100 589 2,500 1,028 9,751 1....
VESTA ON & OFF SALE 319 130,630 69,605 61,025 46.72 54,900 6,125 889 .... 7,014 5.37 1,000 4,186 .... .... .... 5,306 1
WADENA OFF SALE ONLY 4,456 594,852 439,133 155,719 26.18 136,834 18,885 3,700 .... 22,585 3.80 35,000 580 .... .... . ... 7,759 1
WALDORF ON & OFF SALE 237 134,884 78,520 56,364 41.79 57,303 -939 3,883 .... 2,944 2.18 ..... 1,823 . ... . ... .... 5,870 1
WALKER OFF SALE ONLY 1,021 256,775 198,414 58,361 22.73 57,640 721 .... .... 721 0.28 .... .... .... . ... .... 2,909 1
WALNUT GROVE ON & OFF SALE 693 201, 111 103,751 97,360 48.41 71,656 25,704 6,778 .... 32,482 16.15 10,000 2,509 .... .... .... 5,792 1
WARROAD ON -& OFF SALE 1,865 803,880 488,000 315,880 39.29 248,795 67,085 13,364 .... 80,449 10.01 136,500 4,317 .... . ... .... 37,315 1
WATERTOWN ON & OFF SALE 2,152 414,323 250,734 163,589 39.48 154,144 9,445 8,443 .... 17,888 4.32 .... .... . ... .... .... 27,830 1
WAVERLY ON & OFF SALE 591 328,008 191,807 136,201 41.52 100,519 35,682 24,551 963 59,270 18.07 55,000 .... 963 10,000 .... 13,240 1
WAYZAiA ON & OFF SALE 3,668 1,553,246 1,025,613 527,633 33.97 521,924 5,709 11,408 29,519 -12,402 -0.80 19,000 101,725 25,983 300,000 495,000 55,999 1
WELLS ON & OFF SALE 2,632 491,838 338,920 152,918 31.09 163,503 -10,585 6,741 .... -3,844 -0.78 25,000 5,402 .... . .... .... 15,462 1
llEST CONCORD -ON & OFF SALE 753 173,714 94,710 79,.004 45.48 79,867 -863 4,117 .... 3,254 1.87 "5,104 .... . ... . ... ..... 8,584 1
WHEATON OB & OFF SALE 1,896 258,596 130,985 127,611 49.35 103,660 23,951 3,097 .... -27,048 10.46 .... . ... .... . ... .... 15,899 1
WILLIAHS ON & OFF SALE 236 146,626 83,224 63,402 43.24 59,515 3J 887 1,058 1,152 3,793 2.59 .... . ... 1,152 5,000 .... 2,927 1
llILHONT ON & OFF SALE 373 137,647 70,211 67,430 48.99 57,890 9,540 3,559 .... 13,099 9.52 16,942 286 .... .... .... 4,495 1
WINDOll OFF SALE ONLY 4,347 614,548 429,019 185,529 30.19 134,"045 51,484 ... ,. 1,622 49,862 8.11 35,000 378 1,622 10,000 .... 12,117 1
WINNEBAGO ON & OFF SALE 1,688 242,828 145,318 97,510 40.16 78,113 18,797 1,033 4,383 15,~47 6.36 -51,000 .... 4,383 10,000 .... 8,178 1
WINTON ON & OFF SALE 180 117,267 64,451 52,816 -45.04 58,538 -5,722 561 ..... -:S,161 -4.40 6,-925 ....... . .... . ... . ... 4,290 1
WOLF LAKE ON & OFF SALE 40 236,062 142,541 93,521 39.62 75,318 18,203 7,966 ...... 26,169 11.09 10,600 2,000 .... .... .... 8,507 1
liOOD LAKE ON & OFF -SALE 384 147,629 n,965 69,664 47.19 65,409 4,255 1,690 .... 5,945 4.03 5;:000 .... .... .... .... 8,212 1
WORTHINGTON OFF SALE "ONLY 10,397 829,857 614,411 215,440 25.96 152,593 02,847 6,348 ..... 69,195 8.34 60,000 750 . ... . ... .... 14,936 1
ZUMBROTA ON & OFF SAIi 2,335 536,157 314,340 22.1,81~ 41.37 239,823 -18,006 9,93-6 .... -B,070 -1.51 .... 6,284 .... . ... .... 40,474 1

TOTAL ON & OFF SALE STORES 243,641 61,399,996 37,084,60224,315,394 39.60 22,061,852 2,253J 542 1,931,441 234,144 3,950,839 6.43 3,515,.824 1,334,725 183,442 721,953 1,219,094 2,535,720 213

TOTAL OFF SALE ONLY ST.oRES 606,339 75,422,092 58,652,332 16,769,76.0 22.23 12,248,155 4,521,605 1,531,528 221,03-6 5,832,097 7.73 4,558,592 954,084 177,572 210,736 0 1,042,519 114

TOTAL ALL STORES 849,980 136,822,088 95,736.,934 41,085,154 30.03 34,310,007 6,775,147 3,462,969 455,180 9,782,936 7.15 8,074,416 2,288,809 361,014 932,689 1,219,094 3,578,23{j 327



ENTERPRISE FUND FOOTNOTES

[*] The accrual basis of accounting is used, however, no depreciation is shown.

[0] Information is taken from a cash receipts and disbursements statement.

[1] The water utility operations include the sewer and garbage collection enterprise fund
operations.

[2] The water utility operations include the garbage collection enterprise fund
operations.

[3] The water utility operations include the sewer enterprise fund operations.

[4] The electric utility operations include the water enterprise fund operations.

,[5] Water purchased from the city of St. Paul.

,[6] The electric utility operations include the sewer enterprise fund operations.

[7] A joint powers agreement between the cities of Albertville, Hanover, and St. Michael,
and the town of Frankfort.

[8] The electric utility operations include the heat enterprise fund operations.

[9] The electric utility operations include the gas enterprise fund operations.

[10] The breakdown of interest payments and depreciation was unavailable.

[11] The hospital operations include the nursing home operations.

[12] The enterprise fund fiscal year end is April 30th.

[13] The enterprise fund fiscal year end is June 30th.

[14] The enterprise fund fiscal year end is September 30th.

[15] The operations were shown in the Special Revenue Funds, an Enterprise Fund
treatment is preferred.

[16] The municipal liquor store discontinued on-sale operations during the current year.

[17] The electric utility operations include the garbage collection enterprise fund
operations.

[18] The sewer utility operations include the garbage collection enterprise fund operations.

[19] The debt payments are also shown in Table 4A.

[20] Under construction during the current year.

[21] The enterprise fund discontinued operations during the current year.

[22] Non-operating income includes the gain on the sale of fixed assets.

[23] The enterprise fund is shown on the modified accrual basis of accounting.

[24] The operations were shown in the General Fund, an Enterprise Fund treatment is
preferred.

[25] The operations were transferred to the Governmental Funds.
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TABLE 16
TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1987

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

NAME OF CITY POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
ADA 1,996 25,000 110,000 540,000 66,000 .... .. ...... .. ...... 741, 000 .. ...... 33,067
ADAMS 767 ...... .. .. ...... 390,000 1,013,000 .. ...... ........ .. ...... 1,403,000
ADRIAN 1,306 220,000 70,000 ...... .. .. ...... ....... .. .... .. ...... 290,000 .. .... 30,399
AFTON 2,631 277,000 ...... .. .. .... .. .... .. ..... ...... .. ..... 277,000
AITKIN 1, 856 5,000 .... 656,000 .. ... .. ...... ...... .. ...... 661, 000
AKELEY 505 ........ .. .... .. ...... 5,000 .. ...... . ..... . ..... 5,000
ALBANY 1,654 43,000 175,000 755,000 510,000 ...... .. ..... .. ...... 1, 483, 000 ..Oo ... 465,000
ALBERT LEA 18,246 35,000 2,780,580 2,300,000 5,665,000 ...... . .... .... .. 10,780,580 .. ... 564,735
ALBERTA 128 ..... . ... . ..... .. ..... .. ..... . ..... 300,000 300,000
ALBERTVILLE 861 330,000 340,000 2,770,000 1, 170, 000 ....... . .... .." ... 4,610,000
ALDEN 672 15,000 ...... 575,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. .... .. .... 590,000
ALDRICH 78
ALEXANDRIA 7,857 35,000 162,000 1, 250,000 ...... .. .... 505,000 . ..... 1,952,000 665,000
ALPHA 160
ALTURA 379 200,000 .... .. ..... .. ...... .. .... .. .... .. ..... 200,000
A.LVARADO 362 ..... .. ..... 597,949 .. .... .. ...... 99,000 .. ...... 696,949
AMBOY 613 ..... .. ...... .. .... .. ..... . ... 42,000 . ... 42,000
ANDOVER 12,095 105,000 1,270,000 19,587,800 .... .. ...... . ... 360,000 21, 322, 800 2,629,000 449,455
ANNANDALE 1,742 1,600,000 ...... 1,110,000 . .... .. .... 675,000 . ..... 3,385,000
ANOKA 16,275 1, 940, 000 ...... 4,725,000 545,000 .. ...... .. .... .. .... 7,210,000 1, 800, 000 532,887
APPLE VALLEY 29,776 6,020,000 3,925,000 13,425,000 6,750,000 .... .. ...... 720,000 30,840,000 1, 085, 000 1,090,855
APPLETON 1,823 430,000 948,000 .... .. 1, 135, 064 ....... .. ...... .. ... 2,513,064 .. .. " .. 23,208
AReo 102 .... ... .. .. .... 38,300 .. ...... .. ...... .. .... 38,300 . .... 46,619
ARDEN HILLS 9,458 ... .. .. .... 1, 665, 000 ....... .. .... .. .... .. ..... 1, 665, 000 1, 665, 000

VI ARGYLE 703 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 31,000 .. ...... .. ...... . .... 31,000
1.0 ARLINGTON 1, 862 75,000 35,000 1,822,600 205,000 2,137,600........ .... .. ......

ASHBY 517 50,000 ....... 7,000 .. .... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 57,000
ASKOV 364
ATWATER 1,099 390,000 ..... "" .. .. .. "" ...... .. ...... . ..... 390,000
AUDUBON 421 466,000 ...... .. ...... .. ...... . ... .. .... . ... 466,000
AURORA 2,213 .... . ... 115,000 . ... OoOo •• •• OoOO ..... 115,000 • .. oo • 268,114
AUSTIN 22,189 2,745,000 315,000 1, 625, 000 1, 895, 000 ..... 405,000 3,354,534 10,339,534 1,895,000 4,708,073
AVOCA 174
AVON 976 182,000 .. ooOo .. 877,000 oooo •• OoOo ... .. ... oo .. oo • 1, 059, 000
BABBITT 2,003
BACKUS 265 .Oo •• .. ..... 248,758 . .... .. ..... .. .. Oo • . .. .... 248,758 .. ..... 3,217
BADGER 381 ..... .. ... 529,000 . ..... . ..... .. .... .. ... 529,000
BAGLEY 1,329 45,000 ....... .. ..... . .... . ...... 160,000 .. ..... 205,000
BALATON 726 ....... .. ..... 110,000 420,000 .. .... 126,750 . ..... 656,750
BARNESVILLE 2,051 ..... . ... 515,000 1,005,000 .. .... 393,650 . ..... 1, 913, 650 .. .... 120,018
BARNUM 443 ..... . ..... 343,000 .. ... . .... .. .... 960,000 1,303,000
BARRETT 434 66,000 .... . ... .. ..... . ..... . ..... . ..... 66,000
BARRY 43 ....... .. .... 27,197 .. .... . ..... .. ..... . ..... 27,197 ••• J.
BATTLE LAKE 818 ..... . ..... .. ... 735,000 .. ... . .... .Oo ... 735,000 735,000
BAUDETTE 1,150 ...... .. .... .. ...... . ... . .... oo ..... . ... . .... . ... 53,421
BAXTER 3,183 510,000 1,090,000 2,659,400 ..... oo .... . ... ..Oo • 4,259,400 . ... 310,077
BAYPORT 2,811 ..... . ... .. .... Oo .... . .... .. ...... .. ...... . .... .. .... 41,122
BEARDSLEY 362 ...... .. ...... 433,000 .. ..... .. ..... . .... . .... 433,000
BEAVER BAY 224 ....... . ... 171,000 . ..... . ... . ... . ... 171,000 . ... 4,742
BEAVER CREEK 271 .... . ..... . ..... 187,299 . .... . ... .. ..... 187,299
BECKER 736 4,205,000 180,000 1,020,000 ...... . ... . ... .. ... 5,405,000 505,000 195,000
BEJOU 101

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TABLE 16
TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1987

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. o. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

NAME OF CITY POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
BELGRADE 809 ....... .. .. ~ .. ... .. ...... 444,875 ........ 600,000 ........ 1,044,875 .. ...... 107,100
BELLE PLAINE 3,106 300,000 ...... .. 1,115,000 1,235,000 .. ...... """ .. ........ 2,650,000
BELLECHESTER 218 50,000 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. .. l> .. ...... .. ........ 50,000
BELLINGHAM 266 ...... .. ...... .. 306,000 .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ~ .. .. .. 306,000
BELTRAt'JI 120 ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ........ 100,000
BELVIEW 415 42,000 ...... .. 374,000 275,000 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 691, 000
BEMIDJI 11,005 575,000 1,510,000 2,920,000 1, 505, 000 ...... .. ...... .. ........ 6,510,000 2,330,000 751,171
BENA 136
BENSON 3,518 85,000 480,000 680,000 335,000 ...... .. ...... .. ........ 1,580,000 .. ...... 166,468
BERTHA 524 35,000 ...... .. 55,00-0 33,000 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 123,000
BETHEL 276
BIG FALLS 385
BIG LAKE 3,000 ...... .. 960,000 1,710,000 ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ 2,670,000 480,000 2,627,299
BIGELOW 249 152,800 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... ........ 152,800
BIGFORK 541
BINGHAM LAKE 217 151,400 ........ ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 151, 400
BIRCH~IOOD 1,040 105,000 ...... .. 90,000 .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ........ 195,000
BIRD ISLAND 1,324 530,297 145,000 565,000 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... ........ 1, 240,297
BISCAY 135
BH1ABIK 1,225 375,000 " ...... ...... .. .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ........ 375,000
BLACKDUCK 744 153,000 ...... .. ...... .. 150,000 .. ..... 110,000 830,000 L 243, 000 ........ 31,231
BLAINE 35,566 460,000 9,800,000 17,715,000 2,160,000 ...... .. ...... .. ........ 30,135,000 L585,OOO 305,039
BLOMKEST 178 5,233 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... ........ 5,233
BLOOMING PRAIRIE 2,033 195,000 110,000 165,000 630,000 ...... .. ...... .. ........ LI00,000 .. .. " .. 3,129

0\ BLOOMINGTON 84,480 42,390,000 16,480,000 29,490,000 1,800,000 54,855,000 .... " .. 67,500,000 212,515,000 25,790,000 312,700
0 BLUE EARTH 4,114 70,000 70,000 7,020,000 2,825,000 ........ 350,000 650,000 10,985,000 4,700,000 20,873

BLUFFTON 180 400,000 ........ ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 400,000
BOCK 100
BORUP 145 70,000 ........ ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 70,000
BOVEY 769 130,000 .. . ~ .. ...... .. . ...... . ~ ~ .. .. ...... .. ..... 130,000
BOWLUS 273 74,000 ........ 224,000 .. ...... .. ~ .. ~ .. . ~ .. .. ...... 298,000 .. ..... 10,469
BOY RIVER 35 .. ~ .... .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. .... .. ...... ....... .. ...... ..o. .... 1,071
BOYD 249 256,000 .. ~ .. .. ...... .. 45,000 .. ...... ...... .. ........ 301,000 .. ...... 17,475
BRAHAM 993 ...... .. 100,000 ...... .. ~ . .. .. .. .. .. ~ . ~ .. .. ........ 100,000 .. ...... 30,973
BRAINERD 11,287 2,240,000 ~ . .. .. 1,855,000 .. ...... ...... .. ""o. .. 575,000 4,670,000 890,000 980,838
BRANCH 2,027 ...... .. ~ .. " .. 110,000 .. ~ .. .. .... o. .. • "o. .. ........ 110,000
BRANDON 540 45,500 .. .. .. ~ ...... .. 500,000 ~ .. ~ ~ .. .. o. .. o.o. ... 545,500 ~ ~ .. .. 15,000
BRECKENRIDGE 4,005 2,445,000 60,000 1, 380, 058 389,942 ........ .. ...... . ..... 4,275,000 .. ...... 221,865
BREEZY POINT 497 .. o.o. • .. ...... L178,OOO . .. ~ .. ~ .. .. . ..o. .... .. ..... 1, 178, 000 . ..... 5L226
BREWSTER 545 ...... .. ....... 17,300 524,627 ...... .. .. ~ ~ .. .. ...... 541, 927
BRICELYN 426 46,000 ....... .. .. o. .. .. ..... ...... .. . ...... .. ...... 46,000
BROOK PARK 142 35,182 ........ .. ~ .. .. .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ........ 35,182
BROOKLYN CENTER 29,759 1,500,000 6,120,000 1,500,000 ........ o. ...... 225,000 240,000 9,585,000 1, 200, 000 413,136
BROOKLYN PARK 52,392 6,782,000 ........ 13,430,000 .. ...... .. . ~ . o. ...... o.o. ... 20,212,000 .. ...... 576,000
BROOKS 163
BROOKSTON 128
BROOTEN 632 ...... .. ........ 206,000 .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 206,000
BROWERVILLE 710 1,198,000 ........ 250,000 .. ...... ...... .. ..o. .... .. ..... 1, 448, 000
BROWNS VALLEY 826 655,000 125,000 ........ .. ...... ...... .. .. ..... 500,000 L 280, 000
BROWNSDALE 649 ...... .. .. o. .... 216,478 .. ... o. .... .. ..... .. ..... 216,478
BROWNSVILLE 446 13,000 ........ 600,000 .. ...... .. ..... ..o. .... 190,000 803,000 .. ...... 3,500
BROWNTON 666 .. o. .... ........ 921,000 .. ...... ... ...... .. ...... .. ...... 921,000 .. ...... 37,582

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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BRUNO 103
BUCKMAN 190 189,800 .... .. ...... ........ .. .. ~ .. . ...... .. ..... 189,800
BUFFALO 5,996 775,000 1,627,273 4,365,000 3,280,000 ...... .. ...... . ...... 10,047,273 775,000 380,574
BUFFALO LAKE 795 23,500 "" ... 1, 592, 340 ....... .. ..... .. .... .. ...... 1,615,840 .. .... 13,513
BUHL 1,000 30,000 .... . .... .. .... .... ... " .... .. " .. 30,000
BURNSVILLE 44,353 12,735,000 11,365,000 66,130,000 3,825,000 .... .. 3,640,000 .... 97,695,000 45,840,000 1,668,861
BURTRUM 172
BUTTERFIELD 575 105,000 .... .. .... . ... ..... .. .. ... .. .... 105,000
BYRON 2,177 135,000 155,000 1, 605, 000 773,000 ....... 20,000 .. .... 2,688,000 . .... -12,000
CALEDONIA 2,714 740,000 BO,OOO 2,430,000 9B9,653 ........ " .... 405,000 4,644,653 .. .... B,79B
CALLAWAY 221 155,000 .... "" ... ...... .. .... 40,000 .. .... 195,000
CALUMET 417
CAMBRIDGE 3,30B 17,000 1,290,000 2,325,000 ..... .. ..... . ... 800,000 4,432,000 . ..... 207,100
CAMPBELL 265 32,000 ...... 67,000 . .... . ... """ .. .. ...... 99,000 .. .... 30,183
CANBY 1, 970 . 381, 000 ..... 75,000 . ..... .. .... . ... . ..... 456,000
CANNON FALLS 2,989 550,000 2,350,000 2,645,000 130,000 ........ " .... .. .... 5,675,000 1,530,000 28,047
CANTON 343 36,000 .... 90,000 ....... . ...... 6,000 .. ..... 132,000
CARLOS 325 ...... .. . ... ..... 30,000 . ..... "" ... . ..... 30,000
CARLTON 919 550,000 .. .. 10,807 .... .. ..... .. ... . ..... 560,807 . ... 546,000
CARVER 717 17,000 .... 310,000 .. ... .. .... " .... 725,000 1,052,000
CASS LAKE 934 70,000 .... 20,000 . .... .. ... " .... . ..... 90,000
CEDAR MILLS 74
CENTER CITY 501 .... .... 398,000 .. ... . .... .. .... .. ..... 39B,000
CENTERVILLE 1,076 .... . .... 1,201,000 . ...... .. ... . ..... .. ...... 1, 201, 000
CEYLON 503 ..... . ... .. .. 1,210,000 .. .... "" ... .. .... I, 210, 000 .. ...... B06,159

0'1
CHAMPLIN 13,261 4,100,000 ... .. 20,BOO,300 2,700,000 .. ...... " .... . ..... 27,600,300 10,580,000 292,554

I- CHANDLER 291 61,000 .... .. ... . ..... .. ..... .. .... .. ...... 61,000
CHANHASSEN 8,4B5 1,350,000 B,224,620 15,905,000 ........ .. ...... .. .... .. ..... 25,479,620 7,974,620 536,930
CHASKA 10,01B 10,000 6,260,000 1,130,000 1,950,000 .... .... 1, 935, 000 ........ 11,285,000 3,965,000 5,915,000
CHATFIELD 2,067 110,000 90,000 610,000 2,B35,000 ..... .. ... .. ...... 3,645,000 615,000 3,75B
CHICKAMAW BEACH 120
CHISAGO CITY 2,039 89,000 1, 4BO, 000 2,025,000 ..... . .... 120,000 .. ...... 3,714,000
CHISHOLM 5,263 .... .. . .... .... 1,637,000 .. ...... .. ..... . ..... 1,637,000 1,495,000 33,337
CHOKIO 543 .... 463,550 333,040 17,134 .." .. .. ..... .. .... 813,724
CIRCLE PINES 4,705 470,000 300,000 1,415,000 .... .. ..... 75,000 .. ..... 2,260,000 . ..... 21,002
CLARA CITY 1,534 325,000 ..... 120,000 . ..... .. ...... 80,000 .. ..... 525,000
CLAREMONT 590 100,000 .. 'O ... ...... .. ...... ..... . .... .. ...... 100,000
CLARISSA 635 20,000 ....... . ... 9BO,000 .. .... .. .... .. .... 1, 000, 000 .. ... 19,306
CLARKFIELD 1,043 40,000 29,000 555,000 2,613,000 ........ .. ..... .. ...... 3,237,000 2,035,000 47,207
CLARKS GROVE 642 ..... .. ..... 15,000 .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 15,000
CLEAR LAKE 295 ....... .. .... 431, 000 . ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... 431, 000
CLEARBROOK 569 .... .. ..... 20,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 20,000 . ... 451,500
CLEARWATER 461 ....... . .... 556,513 . ..... .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... 556,513 .. .... 31,801
CLEMENTS 172 ...... . .... . ..... 141,349 .. ...... .. ... " ........ 141, 349
CLEVELAND 738 ........ .. .. .. ...... 595,000 .. ...... .. .... .. .. .. 595,000
CLIMAX 209 ....... .... 276,000 .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... .. ..... 276,000 .. ..... 17,451
CLINTON 627
CLITHERALL 127
CLONTARF 1BO
CLOQUET 10,409 815,000 2,605,000 430,000 2,025,000 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 5,875,000
COATES 199
COBDEN 67

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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COKATO 2,097 305,000 220,000 195,000 .... .... 140,000 . ... 860,000
COLD SPRING 2,374 570,000 .... 1,395,000 105,000 .... .. .... .. ... 2,070,000 . ..... 16,162
COLERAINE 1,087 150,000 ..... .... . .... . ... . ... . ..... 150,000
COLOGNE 610 350,000 ..... 135,000 . ... .... .. .. ... . ... 485,000
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS 19,430 ..... 20,900,000 2,230,000 . ... .... . ... . ... 23,130,000 11,320,000 2,539,220
COMFREY 508 .... .. .... 18,732 . ... ... .. . ... 0"" .. 18,732
COMSTOCK 110 .... . ... . ... . ... ... .. . ... . .... . .... . ... 13,159
CONGER 148 .... .. ..... .. .. . ... .... .... . ... .... . ... . ...
COOK 778 32,000 .... . ... 42,000 .... · ... 765,000 839,000 . ... 42,119
COON RAPIDS 44,599 1,505,000 14,950,000 24,380,000 2,545,000 · ... . ... .... 43,380,000 . ... 1, 327,823
CORCORAN 4,862 30,000 .... 310,000 . ... · ... . ... . ... 340,000
CORRELL 76
COSMOS 560 .... .... 350,000 . ... .... . ... . ... 350,000
COTTAGE GROVE 21, 164 2,695,000 925,000 5,295,000 2,975,000 · ... .... 585,000 12,465,000 2,390,000 724,966
COTTONWOOD 946 36,929 ..... 288,000 265,373 .... .. . ... . ... 590,302 . ... 39,750
COURTLAND 413 .... . ... 155,000 . ... .. .. . ... . ... 155,000
CROMWELL 227 130,600 .... .... .... . ... . ... . ... 130,600
CROOKSTON 8,221 730,000 435,000 930,000 5,379,000 .... .... . ..... 7,474,000 1,315,000 97,560
CROSBY 2,095 ... .. .... 30,000 . ... . ... · ... . .... 30,000
C~OSSLAKE 1,015 .... ..... 515,000 . ... . .... 1,040,538 . ... 1,555,538 .. ... 32,428
CRYSTAL 25,009 20,000 7,735,000 418,000 .... . ..... . ... 213,987 8,386,987 5,865,000 267,765
CURRIE 320 30,000 .... . ... 45,000 .... . ... .... 75,000
CUYUNA 173 .... ... .. . ... · ... . ... . ... .. ... . ...
CYRUS 324 90,000 ... . . ... 291,000 . ... .... . ... 381,000
DAKOTA 348

:; DALTON 225 .. .. . ... .... 205,000 . ... .... . ... 205,000
tv

DANUBE 591 125,000 467,144 60,000 652,144· ... · ... . ... . ...
DANVERS 149 .... · ... .... · ... . ... 30,000 . ... 30,000
DARFUR 121
DARWIN 227 .... . ... .... . ... .... 40,000 . ... 40,000
DASSEL 1, 103 .... . ... 260,000 1, 925, 000 . ... 35,000 . ... 2,220,000 1,255,000
DAWSON 1,980 ... . 210,000 85,000 490,000 .... . ... ..... 785,000 . ... 146,987
DAYTON 4,636 446,000 · ... 3,000 · ... . ... . ... . ... 449,000 . ... 100,700
DE GRAFF 154

. DEEPHAVEN 3,699 25,000 .... 389,000 . ... 515,000 · ... . ... 929,000
DEER CREEK 380 .... . ... . ... · ... .... . ... . ... . ... . ... 75,404
DEER RIVER 873 776,000 .... 10,000 210,000 .... · ... . ... 996,000 . ... 43,622
DEERWOOD 589 297,000 .... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ... 297,000
DELANO 2,525 70,000 935,000 1,580,000 1, 165,000 .... 1,425,000 . ... 5,175,000 . ... 148,699
DELAVAN 281 80,000 .... . ... . ... . ... . ... . ... 80,000
DELHI 69
DELLWOOD 796 .... . ... 60,000 . ... · ... . ... . ... 60,000
DENHAM 41
DENNISON 147 .... · ... 132,000 . ... . ... .... . ... 132,000
DENT 201 82,000 · ... . ... . ... ... . .... . ... 82,000 . ... 40,292
DETROIT LAKES 7,009 540,000 1,085,000 3,358,500 870,000 · ... . ... . ... 5,853,500 2,005,000 450,183
DEXTER 279 375,000 .... . ... 105,000 . ... . ... . ... 480,000
DILWORTH 2,703 185,000 .... 1,070,000 1,105,000 . ... · ... . ... 2,360,000 1,105,000 92,331
DODGE CENTER 1,821 65,000 200,000 1,155,000 · ... .. .. . ... . ... 1,420,000 . ... 20,897
DONALDSON 66
DONNELLY 295 300,000 .... ... . .... . ... . ... .... 300,000 .
DORAN 70

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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DOVER 413 ..... .. .. .... ...... .. . .... ....... ..... .. .. ......
DOVRAY 81 ...... .. .. .... .... .. .." .. .... .. .. " ... .. ...... .. ..... .. .... 13,814
DULUTH 83,065 13,960,000 15,655,000 6,390,000 44,297,334 29,300,000 132,202 1, ISO, 000 110,884,536 ...... 470,254
DUMONT 141
DUNDAS 441 .... .. 56,561 .... .. .. ..... .... .. .. .... ........ 56,561 . ...... 258,000
DUNDEE 113
DUNNELL 228
EAGAN 39,225 5,645,000 700,000 36,405,000 5,175,000 ...... . ..... 2,850,000 50,775,000 5,920,000 161,494
EAGLE BEND 600 15,000 .... .. 413,000 .... ..... ...... .. .. ..... 428,000
EAGLE LAKE 1,524 79,010 .... .. 177,000 .... .. .... ...... .. ........ 256,010
EAST BETHEL 7,935 70,000 .... .. 3,365,000 ..... .... .. .. "" ...... 3,435,000
EAST GRAND FORKS 8,424 1,395,000 ..... 5,595,000 475,000 ...... . ..... 979,947 8,444,947 1,835,000 1, 289,245
EAST GULL LAKE 525 ... .. . ... 83,200 . "" .. .. " .. .... .. .... 83,200
EASTON 222 5,000 ... ... .... ... .. ..... ...... .. .... .. .... 5,000 .. .... 40,500
ECHO 285 158,989 .... 40,000 .. ... " ....... .... .. .. ." . 198,989
EDEN PRAIRIE 30,712 9,390,000 18,025,000 13,575,000 24,280,000 ....... . .... 700,000 65,970,000 26,175,000 17,202
EDEN VALLEY 793 .... .. .... 398,000 .... .. ...... 100,000 625,000 1,123,000 . .... 46,450
EDGERTON 1,081 115,000 145,000 .. .... 280,251 ...... .. ... .. ...... 540,251
EDINA 45,924 ...... .. 22,000,000 5,250,000 1,150,000 .... .. .. ..... ...... 28,400,000 . ...... 484,191
EFFIE 140
EITZEN 200 .. ... .... 827,000 .. .... .... .. . ... ...... 827,000
ELBA 223 .... .. . ..... ... .. .. .... ....... . ... .. ...... .. .... . .... 12,706
ELBOW LAKE 1,261 22,000 ...... .. 533,900 . ..... ...... .. 935,000 ....... 1, 490, 900
ELGIN 700 .... . ... .. ... .. ..... .. ... . .... ....... .. ... . ..... 83,507
ELIZABETH 228 .. .. .. .... 187,000 21, 326 .... .. .... ....... 208,326 .. .... 16,485

;; ELK RIVER 8,945 310,000 1, 120, 000 4,585,000 .... .. .. 605,000 .... 6,620,000 2,830,000 1,244,494
w ELKO 295 ... . . ... ... . 464,186 .... ... . . ... 464,186 . ... 20,266

ELKTON 146 .... . ... 160,000 ... . .. .. . ... ..... 160,000
ELLENDALE 471 30,000 .... ... .. 444,000 ... .. 25,000 .... 499,000
ELLSWORTH 570 . ... . ... .. .. 566,000 ....... . ... .... 566,000
ELMDALE 136
ELMORE 844 .. ... ... .. . ... . ... .... . ... . ... . ... . ... 324,000
ELROSA 200 .. ... . .... .... . ... . ..... .. .. . ... . ... . ... 6,107
ELY 3,732 ... .. .. ... .. ... . .... ... . 405,000 ..... 405,000 . ... 530,000
ELYSIAN 452 ... . . ... 342,000 . ... .... 37,000 . .... 379,000 . ... 40,000
EMILY 592 75,000 .. .. .... . ... .... . .... .. ..... 75,000
EMMONS 422 ... . . ... 25,000 . ... .. ... . .... .... 25,000
ERHARD 175
ERSKINE 508 ... . . ... . ... .. ... . .... ... . .... . ... . .... 112,193
EVAN 75
EVANSVILLE 588 ... .. .... 78,000 ... . .. ...... . .... . .... 78,000 . ... 19,278
EVELETH 4,579 325,000 .... 10,000 ... . .. ..... 15,000 .. ..... 350,000 . .... 158,904
EXCELSIOR 2,587 .... . ....... 360,000 340,000 .. .... .. ..... .. ..... 700,000 . .... 18,798
EYOTA 1,383 85,000 ..... 230,000 . ...... .. ...... . ... . .... 315,000
FAIRFAX 1,376 ..... .. ..... .. ..... .. ... ..... .. . ..... .. ..... . .... . .... 194,360
FAIRMONT 11,570 985,000 765,000 8,665,000 385,000 ...... 6,415,000 .. ..... 17,215,000 4,210,000 774,513
FALCON HEIGHTS 5,377 30,000 4,045,000 150,000 ...... .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... 4,225,000 1,075,000 16,805
FARIBAULT 16,244 865,000 1,340,000 8,570,000 730,000 ........ 1, 265,000 125,000 12,895,000 .. .... 1, 252, 372
FARMINGTON 5,140 980,000 350,000 4,965,000 ....... . ...... .. ..... .. ...... 6,295,000 500,000 319,285
FARWELL 72
FEDERAL DAM 111 ....... .... . .. .... .... ... .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... 5,000
FELTON 205 ..... .. ....... .. .... ..... .. .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. .... 78,819

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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FERGUS FALLS 12,432 725,000 2,255,000 4,170,000 2,251,000 ,. ..... 70,000 ..... 9,471,000 2,495,000 3,716,731
FERTILE 824 318,000 .... 426,000 526,000 .... .. ...... .. ...... 1, 270, 000
FIFTY LAKES 296 ..... ..... .o. •• .... . ..... .. ...... .... .. ....... .. ..... 3,919
FINLAYSON 223
FISHER 460 """ .. .... 427,000 21, 000 ..... ...... .. ....... 448,000
FLENSBURG 259 ...... .. .... .... . .... ...... .... . .... .. ......

FLOODWOOD 630 .. .... .. .... 355,000 .... .. .. ...... .. ... .... 355,000
FLORENCE 53
FOLEY 1,687 .... .. 83,229 213,000 ..... .... .. 173,000 ........ 469,229
FOR ADA 179
FOREST LAKE 5,391 1,315,000 785,000 1,943,000 120,000 .. ... .. .. .. ..... 4,163,000 ..... 151, 000
FORESTON 302 .... .. .. .. 290,000 .... .. .. .... ........ .. .. .. 290,000
FORT RIPLEY 74
FOSSTON 1,589 365,000 225,000 155,000 466,500 .... .. 520,000 .. ... 1,731,500 ........ 300,000
FOUNTAIN 338 170,000 .... . .... .... ....... . ... . ..... 170,000
FOXHOME 165
FRANKLIN [RENVILLE] 431 235,000 .... 415,000 .... .. .... .. .. .... .. ...... 650,000 ........ 30,413
FRANKLIN [ST. LOUIS] 22
FRAZEE 1,199 .. .... .... 655,000 .... ..... 195,000 .. .... 850,000 ...... 45,236
FREEBORN 285 .... .... 189,823 218,000 .... .. . .... ...... 407,823
FREEPORT 519 .. ... .... 108,000 .... .. .... .... . .... 108,000
FRIDLEY 29,310 .... .. 10,045,000 4,830,000 20,000 3,700,000 .... .. ... 18,595,000 16,460,000 798,153
FROST 253
FULDA 1,295 26,000 .. ... .. .... ..... .. . ..... ...... . ... 26,000
FUNKLEY 15

:; GARFIELD 284 30,000 ... "" ..... ... .. .. .... ..... .. ...... 30,000
J::>,. GARRISON 178

GARVIN 163 ... .. .... . ... . ..... .. .... ... .. .... ... .... . ... 98,670
GARY 216 192,000 .. ... . ... ...... . ... . ... . .... 192,000
GAYLORD 1,947 ..... 110,000 1, 085,000 1, 793, 000 ... . . .... 1, 780, 000 4,768,000 ....... 225,000
GEM LAKE 407
GENEVA 428 .... .. . ... 202,000 ...... .. ...... 30,000 .. .... 232,000
GENOLA 86
GEORGETOWN 135 .. .... ..... . . .... .. ... . ... .. ... . ...... . .... ..... 100,000
GHENT 317 .... .. ...... 145,000 ... .. . .... .. .... .. ... 145,000
GIBBON 808 365,000 .... . .... ... . ... ... " ... . ..... 365,000
GILBERT 2,146 ....... .. ... 480,000 .. ..... .. .... . ...... . .... 480,000 .. ...... 178,201
GILMAN 176
GLENCOE 4,519 50,000 1, 200, 000 1, 585, 000 7,670,000 ....... 3,940,000 . ..... 14,445,000 11,425,000 327 ,487
GLENVILLE 730 ..... ... .... 405,000 250,000 .. .... . ... .. ..... 655,000
GLENWOOD 2,438 125,000 .... .. 265,000 1,896,000 ..... .. .... . .... 2,286,000
GLYNDON 855 6,000 ..... 649,860 33,250 . ...... .. .... . ..... 689,110
GOLDEN VALLEY 21, 527 3,040,000 19,630,000 6,325,000 ..... .. .... 350,000 .. .. ... 29,345,000 17,755,000 1, 467,693
GONVICK 310 ....... . ... .. ... 265,000 .. ... 58,000 . ... 323,000
·GOOD THUNDER 551 ...... . ... 420,000 75,000 .... .. 115,000 .. ..... 610,000 .. ..... 24,750
GOODHUE 683 24,000 .... 77,232 . .... .. ...... 75,650 . ... .. 176,882
GOODRIDGE 140 ..... . ... 170,000 . ..... . ..... 35,000 . ..... 205,000
GOODVIEW 2,745 ....... .. .... 2,505,000 . .... .. ..... . ..... . ... 2,505,000 1,305,000 234,699
GRACEVILLE 782 .... .. ... . .... 976,000 . ...... .. .... . .... 976,000
GRANADA 344 5,000 ....... 15,000 244,949 .. ..... .. .... . ... 264,949
GRAND MARAIS 1,500 80,000 ..... 798,000 785,000 .. ...... 295,000 335,000 2,293,000
GRAND MEADOW 940 3,000 ...... 240,000 408,000 .. ...... 15,000 .. ...... 666,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL 80NDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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GRAND RAPIDS 8,194 1,620,000 2,895,000 1,160,000 5,920,000 ....... .. ...... 30,000 11,625,000
GRANITE FALLS 3,250 ...... .. 360,000 1,280,000 5,865,000 ....... 550,000 225,000 8,280,000 2,430,000 55,462
GRASSTON 128
GREEN ISLE 325 296,000 ...... .. "',, .... ..... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 296,000
GREENBUSH 837 ..... .. . ... 315,000 ..... .. ...... ..... .. .. ...... 315,000 ........ 11,997
GREENFIELD 1,519 ...... .. . ...... 250,000 .... .. ....... .. .... .. ...... 250,000
GREENWALD 264
GREENWOOD 655 ..... .. . ..... 540,000 .. ... .... . " ....... ........ 540,000
GREY EAGLE 335 52,745 .... .. 294,900 .. " .... .. .... . .... ........ 347,645 .. .... 3,191
GROVE CITY 577 125,000 ..... .. .... .... .. ....... .. .... .. ...... 125,000
GRYGLA 228 62,000 ","." 237,000 .... .. .. ..... 72,000 ...... 371,000
GULLY 93
HACKENSACK 273 .... .. . .... 497,620 .... . ... ....... 950,000 1,447,620
HADLEY 126
HALLOCK 1,547 165,000 20,000 1,166,000 1,515,000 ... . 69,000 .... .... 2,935,000 ........ 40,137
HALMA 81
HALSTAD 677 .... .. 60,000 962,000 1,025,000 ....... 105,000 .. .... 2,152,000 1,025,000 4,000
HAM LAKE 9,093 ..... 200,000 1, 380, 000 . ..... . .... . ... 60,000 1,640,000 . ..... 6,352
HAMBURG 489 7,000 .. .. 471,350 5,000 ... ... .... .. ... 483,350 .. .... 13,800
HAMMOND 178 .. .... .... 71,000 .. .... . ... ...... .. ..... 71,000
HAMPTON 322 .... .. . ... ..... 70,000 .. ..... .. .... .. .... 70,000
HANCOCK 793 30,000 ...... . 50,000 139,000 ... .. ..... .. ..... 219,000 . .... 37,580
HANLEY FALLS 252 .. .... ... .. 240,000 ...... .. .... . ..... .. .... 240,000
HANOVER 721 .... .... .. ... 81,460 .... . .... .. .... .. .... 81,460
HANSKA 464 .... " ,. .... 290,000 2,000 ...... . .... .. ... 292,000

0'\
HARDING 83

Vl HARDWICK 265 .... .. ... .. ... . ..... ....... .. ... .. .... . .... . .... 46,000
HARMONY 1,068 1,110,000 .... 45,000 . ..... . ..... .. ... .. ...... 1,155,000 1, 060, 000
HARRIS 796 ... .. ... . 448,000 .... . .... . .... .. ..... 448,000
HARTLAND 287 50,000 .... ... . 295,000 .. ...... ..... .. ... 345,000
HASTINGS 14,167 650,000 1,385,000 8,460,000 10,855,000 ..... . ... .. ..... 21, 350, 000 2,965,000 791,268
HATFIELD 68
HAWLEY 1,537 .. .. . ... 1, 285, 000 333,000 ..... 216,000 . ... 1,834,000 . ... 68,520
HAYFIELD 1,280 475,000 ... . 745,000 235,000 .... . .... . .... 1,455,000 . ... 28,395
HAYWARD 293 ... .. • oooooo 125,000 .OOOO • .oo .... . ... . ..... 125,000
HAZEL RUN 88
HECTOR 1,121 ... . · ... 1, 690, 000 ... .. ...... . ..... . .... 1, 690, 000 .. .... 5,018
HEIDELBERG 104
HENDERSON 736 95,000 .. .. 450,000 .. ... ........ .... . oo ••• 545,000 • .. oo. 6,391
HENDRICKS 709 95,000 .... ..... . . .... . ...... oo .... .. .... 95,000 . ..... 176,094
HENDRUM 318 OOoo •• .... . 113,000 . ...... .. ...... .. .... •• oo .. 113,000
HENNING 815
HENRIETTE 72
HERMAN 583 ..... . ..... 655,000 . ...... .. ..... 5,000 .. ...... 660,000
HERMANTOWN 6,702 95,000 • ooOOOO 2,262,000 ....... .. oo .... .. ..... ..oooo • 2,357,000 • .. oo • 1,048,171
HERON LAKE 756 24,400 oo ••• OO.OO • 806,300 . ..... ...oo .. .oooo • 830,700 ..oo ... 3,564
HEWITT 273 ... .. ...... 110,700 . .... .. .... . ..... . ... 110,700 .. ... 2,071
HIBBING 18,7BO 3,100,000 1,595,000 1,045,000 11,180,000 ........ . ... 600,000 17,520,000 . .... 1, 925, BB6
HILL CITY 469 10,000 .... 238,000 . .... . ..... ... . .. ... 248,000
HILLMAN 51
HILLS 60S 59,490 .... ...oo • .. ...... .. .... . .... . ...... 59,490 . ... 37,516
HILLTOP 775 ...... 275,000 . ... . .... ...... .. .. ... .. ..... 275,000 . .... 60,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



TABLE 16
TOTAL OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CiTIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1987

TYPE OF BOND
GENERAL G.O. TAX SPECIAL G. O. REV. TAX TOTAL BONDED OTHER LONG

NAME OF CITY POPULATION OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE INCREMENT REVENUE ALL OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING TERM DEBT
HINCKLEY 969 100,000 75,000 483,000 190,000 .... 15,000 195,000 1,058,000 ..... 16,573
HITTERDAL 235
HOFFMAN 670 155,000 .... .... . ... .. .. . ..... ..... 155,000
HOKAH 739 .... .... . ... 463,000 .... . ... . ... 463,000
HOLDINGFORD 642 .... ..... 380,000 . .... .. .... a ••• 108,388 488,388 . ... 9,255
HOLLAND 206
HOLLANDALE 273 .... .... . ... 309,000 ..... .... .. . .. - . 309,000
HOLLOWAY 133 .... .... 23,000 . ... . ... . ... . ... 23,000
HOLT 92
HOPKINS 15,065 .... 10,600,000 235,000 185,000 . ... . ... . ... 11,020,000 .. ... 272,923
HOUSTON 1, 120 .... .... 150,000 . ... . ... 59,000 . .... 209,000
HOWARD LAKE 1,265 1, 265, 000 .... 57,000 . ... . .... .. ... . .... 1, 322, 000 . ... 99,741
HOYT LAKES 2,413 .... . ... . ... .... · .... . ... · ... . ... . .... 64,707
HUGO 4,071 .. .. . ... 820,000 . ... . .... . .... ....... 820,000 90,000 1,907
HUMBOLDT 101
HUTCHINSON 9,881 1,775,000 760,000 7,915,000 9,265,000 .... 3,920,000 . ... 23,635,000 .. ... 538,607
IHLEN 105
INDEPENDENCE 2,714 .... .... .... . ... · ... . ... 125,000 125,000 . .... 44,916
INTERNATIONAL FALLS 5,091 180,000 1, 100, 000 525,000 300,000 .... . ... a ..... 2,105,000 .. ... 366,245
INVER GROVE HEIGHTS 20,003 2,940,000 3,975,000 17,625,000 1, 170,000 ....... . ..... .. .... 25,710,000 8,540,000 675,189
IONA 248
IRON JUNCTION 112 .... . ... .... .... .... .... · ... . ... . ... 13,472
IRONTON 591 .... . ... .... 57,000 .... .... . ... 57,000 . ... 24,576
ISANTI 1,030 428,000 .... 637,000 .... .... 54,735 . ... 1,119,735 a .... 8,100
ISLAND VIEW 108

~ ISLE 539 831, 000 .... .... . .... .... 115,000 . ... 946,000
0- IVANHOE 750 .. ... . ... .... . ... .... . .... .... . ... . ... 212,590

JACKSON 3,877 1,010,000 2,113,536 480,000 580,000 .... 875,000 · ... 5,058,536 2,750,000 90,486
JANESVILLE 1,965 20,000 · ... 1,201,000 15,000 .... 170,000 . ... 1,406,000 . ... 16,015
JASPER 639
JEFFERS 416 . .... .... 193,000 . ... .... .... . ... 193,000
JENKINS 217
JOHNSON 55
JORDAN 2,830 60,000 .... 1,580,000 2,010,000 · ... .... . ... 3,650,000 1, 470, 000 4,600
KANDIYOHI 525 150,000 .... . .... .. .. .... · ... . ... 150,000
KARLSTAD 961 131, 000 29,000 310,400 1, 676, 000 .... 580,000 . ... 2,726,400 . .... 21,504
KASOTA 722 .... . ... 178,000 . ... .... . ... . ... 178,000
KASSON 3,205 455,000 120,000 175,000 715, 000 · ... ... . · ... 1,465,000 30,000
KEEWATIN 1,394
KELLIHER 335 15,000 .... 152,000 . .... ..... . ... .. ... 167,000
KELLOGG 422
KENNEDY 339 90,000 .... 650,000 .... .... . ... . ... 740,000 . ... 35,132
KENNETH 96 .... .... 32,893 . ... .. .... · ... .. ... 32,893
KENSINGTON 318 10,000 .. .. ... .. ... . ...... · ... . ... 10,000
KENT 121
KENYON 1,535 20,000 80,000 850,000 . .... ....... .... . .. ..... 950,000 510,000
KERKHOVEN 775 ... . . .... 30,000 80,000 ...... . ... . ... 110,000 . ... 20,000
KERRICK 61
KETTLE RIVER 176 . ..... · .... .... . ...... . ..... 350,000 350,000
KIESTER 614 .... . · ... 566,758 . ... .... .... ..... . ... 566,758
KILKENNY 173
KIMBALL 648 68,500 45,000 80,000 190,000 ....... .. ... . .... 383,500

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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KINBRAE 39
KINGSTON 136
KINNEY 244
LA CRESCENT 3,998 50,000 ..... 1,715,000 .. .... .... .... .. ... .. .... 1,765,000 ..... 23,759
LA PRAIRIE 475
LA SALLE 101 .... ... . .... 58,000 .... . ...... . ... . .... 58,000
LAFAYETTE 531 .. ... 145,000 ..... . 83,000 ...... .. .... .. ... 228,000
LAKE BENTON B07 575,000 .. .. .... .. .... . .... .. ..... ..... 575,000 .. ... 161,010
LAKE BRONSON 295 .... ... . ... 114,000 . ... .. ... .... ..... 114,000
LAKE CITY 4,332 .... . 605,000 4,600,000 1,800,000 ....... 755,000 .. ... 7,760,000 . ... 102,022
LAKE CRYSTAL 2,101 235,000 355,000 105,000 .... . .... 735,000 .. .... 1,430,000 325,000 46,846
LAKE ELMO 6,090 290,000 .... o. .... .. ... ...... .. ...... .. .... 290,000 290,000 568,252
LAKE HENRY 104
LAKE LILLIAN 316 .. ... . ... 237,000 .... . ... . ... .. .... 237,000
LAKE PARK 716 140,000 ...... .... .. 470,000 .. .... 50,000 190,000 850,000
LAKE SHORE 603 .... .. . ... 320,000 . .... .. ... . ..... ....... 320,000
LAKE ST. CROIX BEACH 1,178
LAKE WILSON 334 110,000 .. ... 50,000 . ..... ... .. . .... ...... 160,000
LAKEFIELD 1,821 .... .. .... 360,000 821,000 ..... .. ..... .. .... 1,181,000 . .... 23,085
LAKELAND 2,077 35,000 .. ..... . ..... .... .. ... .. ..... .. ..... 35,000
LAKELAND SHORES 188
LAKEVILLE 19,106 3,270,000 1, B65, 000 21, 625, 000 320,000 1, 300, 000 .... .. ....... 28,380,000 6,265,000 1, 595, 711
LAMBERTON 963 ..... .... . 505,000 580,000 .... . ..... . ...... 1,085,000
LANCASTER 381 .. ... .... 620,000 .. .... ... . . ... ..... 620,000 . .... 17,989
LANDFALL 605

0:. LANESBORO 899 ... . . ... 731,000 155,000 . ... .... . .... 8B6,000 . .... 10,566
-.J LAPORTE 147

LASTRUP 151
LAUDERDALE 2,223 .... 1, 370, 000 58,000 .... . ...... . .... .. ... l,42B,000
LE CENTER 1,900 ... . 5,000 90,000 ..... ..... 140,000 .. ..... 235,000
LE SUEUR 3,655 575,000 385,440 500,000 ..... ..... " 2,665,000 .. ..... 4,125,440 . .... 55,956
LENGBY 121
LEONARD 42
LEONIDAS 77
LEROY 908 1,000 ..... 125,000 212,000 . .... . ..... .. .... 338,000
LESTER PRAIRIE 1,192 90,000 ....... ....... 70,000 . ..... . ... . .... 160,000
LEWISTON 1,239 167,500 ....... 130,000 ... ... . .... .. .... .. .... 297,500
LEWISVILLE 240 .... . ..... 379,374 . ..... .. ..... . .... . ..... 379,374
LEXINGTON 2,234 .. .... .o. •• 790,000 . ... . ..... 25,000 .. ..... 815,000
LILYDALE 492 ...... .o. ... 125,000 . .... .. ...... .. ...... .. .... 125,000
LINDSTROM 2,338 5,000 85,000 1,610,000 180,000 ....... . ..... .. .... 1,880,000 .. ..... 85,600
LINO LAKES 7,110 .... . ....... 4,194,500 . ..... .. ...... .. .... . ... 4,194,500 . ..... 327,596
LISMORE 257
LITCHFIELD 5,997 ....... 490,000 L 680, 000 715,000 .... ... 130,000 .. .... 3,015,000 1,340,000 369,449
LITTLE CANADA 8,536 1,515,000 ..... 6,335,000 100,000 .... . .. .... 495,000 8,445,000 980,000 135,044
LITTLE FALLS 7,145 ....... 3,260,000 3,080,000 345,000 . ..... 10,000 .. ..... 6,695,000 .. ...... 157,866
LITTLEFORK 775 ..... . ........ 452,000 371, 000 . ..... 52,000 .. .... 875,000
LONG BEACH 269
LONG LAKE 1,969 44,000 1, 995, 000 1,050,000 630,000 ...... .. ........ .. ...... 3,719,000 1,235,000
LONG PRAIRIE 2,901 o. ...... 730,000 1,000,000 4,000 .... .. .. ...... . ..... 1,734,000
LONGVILLE 206
LONSDALE 1,330 140,000 ....... 904,000 .. ...... .. ..... .. .... .. .... 1,044,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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LORETTO 345 .... .. .. .... 40,000 . .... .. ...... ""o. .. .. .. ... 40,000
LOUISBURG 60
LOWRY 290 47,000 .. .... .... . .... .. ...... ."o. .. .. ...... 47,000
LUCAN 250 ...... .. ..... 212,000 . .... ...... .. ..... . ...... 212,000
LUVERNE 4,517 .... 697,000 260,000 2,579,000 ...... .. ..... . .... 3,536,000 ....... 119,165
LYLE 565 .... .. .. ... 360,000 193,600 . .... .... ... .. ..... 553,600 ....... 33,389
LYND 305 ...... .... 79,000 190,000 .. ... o. ..... . .... 269,000
MABEL 847 44,700 .... ...... 547,000 .. .... .. .... .. ..... 591,700
MADELIA 2,024 10,000 335,000 255,000 675,000 .... 65,000 .o. .... 1,340,000
MADISON 2,185 100,000 95,000 570,000 1, 080, 000 .... .... . ..... 1, 845, 000
MADISON LAKE 676 190,000 .... 850,000 40,000 .. .... 2,500 .. .... 1, 082, 500 535,000 23,267
MAGNOLIA 230 ..... .. .. 117,000 ... .. . ... . .... . .... 117,000 ....... 5,500
MAHNOMEN 1,260 41,500 .... 1,584,000 293,000 . ... ...... .. ... 1,918,500
MAHTOMEDI 4,396 405,000 100,000 3,341,606 .... . ... .. ... .. ..... 3,846,606 ..... 322,205
MANCHESTER 84
MANHATTAN BEACH 58
MANKATO 29,470 2,890,000 11,915,000 12,265,000 3,985,000 .... .. ..... 3,502,671 34,557,671 840,000 603,119
MANTORVILLE 779 85,000 .... 276,500 .... .. .... . .... 361,500 ..... 24,351
MAPLE GROVE 33,449 7,745,.()00 2,405,000 27,035,000 .... 800,000 7,030,000 240,000 45,255,000 7,510,000 358,360
MAPLE LAKE 1, 188 20,000 125,000 965,000 .... .. ..... .... .. ... 1, 110,000
MAPLE PLAIN 1,715 275,000 810,000 410,000 .... . .... 50,000 . ... 1, 545, 000
MAPLETON 1,479 40,000 45,000 30,000 480,000 ..... 445,000 ...... .. 1, 040, 000 ..... 11,865
MAPLEVIEW 241

. MAPLEWOOD 28,927 930,000 2,490,000 15,190,000 .... ... .. .... 170,000 18,780,000 3,120,000 935,789
MARBLE 745 .... .... ... .. .... . ... ..... 1, 046, 000 1,046,000

;; MARIETTA 208 .... .... 212,000 .... .... .... .. .... 212,000
00 MARINE ON ST. CROIX 551

MARSHALL 11,698 1,025,000 8,420,000 1, 995,000 6,150,000 ...... 3,033,000 1,264,501 21,887,501 5,100,000 2,128,419
MAYER 380 .. .. .... 100,000 . ... . ..... .... . .... 100,000
MAYNARD 464 .... .... 240,000 .... .. ..... .... .. ...... 240,000
MAZEPPA 714 .... .... . ... 545,000 ..... ... .. 145,000 690,000 ..... 43,113
MC GRATH 62
MC GREGOR 375 141,000 .... 10,000 10,000 .... . .... .. ... 161,000 .... 31,985
MC INTOSH 708 .... .... 375,000 139,100 .. .... .... . ... 514,100 ...... 60,214
MC KINLEY 113
MEADOWLANDS 101
MEDFORD 860 35,000 .. .. 741,000 75,000 .... .. ... .. . ... 851, 000 .... 3,332
MEDICINE LAKE 396
MEDINA 2,930 420,000 1,770,000 1,830,000 .... .. .. ..... . .... 4,020,000 255,000
MEIRE GROVE 137
MELROSE 2,520 170,000 .... 1, 060, 000 2,545,000 .. ...... 455,000 .. ... 4,230,000
MENAHGA 966 1,241,100 .... .. .... 230,000 .. ..... ...... .. ...... 1, 471,100 .. .... 251, 507
MENDOTA 219 ..... .... 150,000 .. .. .. .... . .... . ...... 150,000
MENDOTA HEIGHTS 8,384 220,000 800,000 11,295,000 ... .. .. .... .... 225,000 12,540,000 . ... 570,000
MENTOR 206
MIDDLE RIVER 319 133,000 ..... .. ..... ..,. .. .. ...... .. ..... 85,000 218,000
MIESVILLE 179
MILACA 2,018 665,000 100,000 1,320,000 ........ .... .. .. ..... .. .... 2,085,000 635,000 131, 605
MILAN 341
MILLERVILLE 124 ... .. ...... . ..... 130,000 .. ..... .. ...... ...... .. 130,000 .. .... 11,000
MILLVILLE 204
MILROY 265 1,800 ..... 296,000 . .... ..... .. .. .... . ..... 297,800 .. .... 2,154

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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MILTONA 202 .. ..... .. ..... ....... 45,000 .. ...... .. .... .. ...... 45,000 . ... 110
MINNEAPOLIS 356,677 75,237,179 117,865,000 31,535,000 86,997,821 141,570,000 324,555,000 ....... 777,760,000 215,095,000 35,330,666
MINNEISKA 122
MINNEOTA 1,508 275,000 .. .... ..... 1,180,000 .. ..... .. ..... 175,000 1,630,000
MINNESOTA CITY 287
MINNESOTA LAKE 703 .. .... .. ... 710,000 . ... ..... .. .... . ..... 710,000 .. .... 7,000
MINNETONKA 43,025 4,625,000 1, 830, 000 48,465,000 1,350,000 13,430,000 470,000 ...... 70,170,000 20,060,000
MINNETONKA BEACH 593 260,000 .... .. ..... .... .. .... . ..... . .... 260,000
MINNETRISTA 3,584 .... .. .... 2,480,000 .... .. ..... .. .... .. .... 2,480,000 2,325,000
MIZPAH 102
MONTEVIDEO 5,847 770,000 590,000 1,992,170 ....... .. ...... 2,387,830 .. ... 5,740,000 1,225,000 127,032
MONTGOMERY 2,422 ... .. .... 975,000 . ..... ....... . .... .. .. "" 975,000 . ... 27,442
MONTICELLO 4,054 2,020,000 1,010,000 5,370,000 .... ...... . .... . .... 8,400,000 . ... 139,397
MONTROSE 973 ..... . ... 1,355,000 .. .... ..... .. ..... .. ..... 1, 355,000
MOORHEAD 30,494 1,765,000 3,175,000 10,995,000 4,400,000 ...... 6,030,000 1, 815, 000 28,180,000 2,565,000 473,106
MOOSE LAKE 1,351 205,000 55,000 .. ... 70,000 ...... 190,000 .. ..... 520,000 190,000 1, 548
MORA 2,790 .... 800,000 754,000 .. ... . .... 1,270,000 .. .... 2,824,000 1,190,000 66,000
MORGAN 956 .... ..... 310,000 . .... 15,000 .. .... 325,000 . ... 25,401
MORRIS 5,342 525,000 130,000 525,000 1,065,000 ..... .. ... 687,051 2,932,051 .. .... 390,508
MORRISTOWN 667 .. ... ..... 95,000 203,000 . ... ...... .. .... 298,000
MORTON 455 150,000 .... .... . ... .. ..... .. ... .. ..... 150,000 .. .... 8,000
MOTLEY 461 ..... . ... 139,000 . ... ...... . ... 750,000 889,000 . ... 10,700
MOUND 9,849 .... 2,100,000 7,490,000 380,000 ........ .. ... 50,000 10,020,000 . .... 227,759
MOUNDS VIEW 13,022 " .... .... 735,000 . ... ..... . ..... . .... 735,000 60,000 143,145
MOUNTAIN IRON 3,761 .... .. 500,000 1,000,000 .. .. ". .... .. ... . ... 1, 500, 000

~ MOUNTAIN LAKE 2,081 310,000 54,400 645,000 9,000 .... 860,000 .. ...... 1,878,400 .. ..... 14,524
\0 MURDOCK 327 ...... .... 355,000 . ... . ..... .. •• o. .... 355,000

MYRTLE 75
NASHUA 59
NASHWAUK 1,367 .... . ... 531, 000 ..... . .... . ... . ..... 531,000
NASSAU 127
NELSON 191 .... .... 106,000 . ... . .... . ... . .... 106,000 . ... 25,625
NERSTRAND 230 .. .. ...... ...... . ... . .... . ... . .... . ...
NEVIS 367 65,000 ..... 318,000 . ... .... .. ... .. ..... 3'83,000
NEW AUBURN 342 .. .... .... ...... . ... . .... . ... . ... .. .... .. ... 240,500
NEW BRIGHTON 23,324 4,495,000 10,094,000 5,385,000 1,375,000 ...... . .... . ..... 21,349,000 11,325,000 496,409
NEW GERMANY 377 .... 165,000 10,000 . ... ...... .. .. . ..... 175,000
NEW HOPE 22,785 575,000 5,730,000 5,540,000 125,000 ...... .. ... .. .... 11, 970,000 5,295,000 638,114
NEW LONDON 907 .... . .... . ... 30,000 . .... . ... . ..... 30,000 . ... 115,679
NEW MARKET 308 497,000 ...... ..... . . ... . .... ... . . ... 497,000 . .... 10,000
NEW MUNICH 310 ..... ....... 117,000 . .... . ... . .... . ... 117,000
NEW PRAGUE 3,435 805,000 435,000 595,000 2,600,000 ...... 3,250,000 .. ...... 7,685,000 3,250,000 191,878
NEW RICHLAND 1, 231 ...... . ..... 60,000 604,000 . ..... .... . . ... 664,000 395,000 6,563
NEW TRIER 115 .. .. ..... . .... . .. " .. . ..... .. ..... .. ..... .. ... . .... 33,359
NEW ULM 13,401 ....... . ... 6,880,000 1,110,000 . ..... . .... 7,990,000 . .... 2,666,571
NEW YORK MILLS 1,001 330,000 ...... 220,000 356.000 .. ..... 59,0"00 .. .... 965,000 155,000 20,030
NEWFOLDEN 351 ....... .. ... . ..... .... . - .... .. ..... .. .... .. .... . .... 142,558
NEWPORT 3,547 20.000 1,570,000 755,000 ..... .. ...... . ..... .. ..... 2.345,000 . ... 46,933
NICOLLET 717 .. o. o. .. 37,000 .. ..... .. ...... . ...... .. ..... .. ..... 37,000
NIELSVILLE 102 45,000 ........ 55,000 .. ..... . ..... .. .... . ... 100,000
NIMROD 69
NISSWA 1,418 .... .... ...... .. ...... .. .... .. ...... .. ..... .. ..... .. ... .. 6,667

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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NORCROSS 80 .... " .. .. .... .... .. .. .... ......
NORTH BRANCH 1,703 100,000 270,000 3,230,000 ...... .. ...... .. 1,075,000 ....... 4,675,000 60,000 52,359
NORTH MANKATO 10,064 145,000 195,000 8,740,000 1,425,000 .... ... . ...... ....... 10,505,000 1, 840, 000 340,552
NORTH OAKS - 3,152
NORTH REDWOOD 200 .... .. .... .. 185,000 .. .... .. .... .. .... .. " .. 185,000
NORTH ST. PAUL 12,228 ... .. 480,000 2,905,000 10,000 ...... . .... .. ...... 3,395,000 .. ...... 125,524
NORTHFIELD 13,813 1,350,000 670,000 9,415,000 3,615,000 193,000 357,000 ........ 15,600,000 3,075,000 1,174,153
NORTHOME 273 30,000 .... .. .. 265,000 . .... .. ..... ...... 295,000
NORTHROP 265 72,500 ... .. . ... 55,000 .. .... . .... ..... 127,500
NORWOOD 1,278 .... .. .... .. 150,609 500,000 ....... . .... .. .... 650,609 .. ..... 30,115
OAK PARK HEIGHTS 3,669 185,000 ... . 1, 193, 000 125,000 ...... ...... . .. ..... 1, 503, 000 .. .... 30,342
OAKDALE 14,981 3,245,000 1, 740,000 15,230,000 .... . ..... . . .... ..... 20,215,000 8,475,000 211,491
ODESSA 170 .. ... .. .... .. .... ... .. .... ... .. ... " .... . ... . ..... ....
ODIN 121 ...... .... ... .. .... .. ... . .... .... .. .... . ... 18,937
OGEMA 223 ..... .. .... . ... . ... ...... . .. ... ........ . ... . .... 110,700
OGILVIE 393 .... 105,000 .... 141,000 .... . . ... ..... 246,000
OKABENA 216 .. ... ... .. 80,000 288,000 .... .. .. ...... ..... .. 368,000 .... 10,000
OKLEE 483 42,000 .. ... . ... . ..... .. ... .. .... .... 42,000
OLIVIA 2,727 ...... 775,000 1,640,000 520,000 ... .. 700,000 ........ 3,635,000
ONAMIA 651 .. .. .. ... 681,000 . ... . ... . ..... ........ 681, 000
ORMSBY 161
ORONO 7,212 35,000 .. ... 2,350,000 .. .... .... . ... . ... 2,385,000 575,000 88,545
ORONOCO 674 ... . · ... .... . ... . ... . ... .... .. ..... . ... 22,681
ORR 243 ... . . .... ..... .... . .... .. ... . ...
ORTONVILLE 2,656 165,000 · ... 325,000 3,415,000 . ... . .... .... 3,905,000

-..I OSAKIS 1.324 725,000 180,000 39,000 .... .... . ... 450,000 1.394,000 .. ... 8,000
0 OSLO 356 5,000 .... . 1.575,000 .... . ..... .... . . ..... 1,580,000

OSSEO 2,761 575,000 .... 165,000 ..... ...... . ... .. ... 740,000
OSTRANDER 289 35,000 ..... 12,000 .... ..... . .... . ... 47,000
OTTERTAIL 272
OWATONNA 18,832 · ... 1,300,000 8,350,000 3,820,000 .... .. ... • •• o. 13,470,000 . .... 112,251
PALISADE 145 ... . .... ... . .. .... .. .... . ... .... . . ..... . ... 17,402
PARK RAPIDS 2,822 300,000 95,000 1,193,200 1,155,000 .... ... . .. ... 2,743,200 . ..... 359,655
PARKERS PRAIRIE 956 ..... ...... 265,000 10,000 . ... ... .. . ... 275,000
PAYNESVILLE 2,201 995,000 ..... 1, 030, 000 3,540,000 ...... 180,000 . .... 5,745,000 675,000 217,832
PEASE 173
PELICAN RAPIDS 1,906 ...... 245,000 641, 000 302,000 . . .. . .... . .... 1, 188, 000 . ... 2,340,121
PEMBERTON 208 3,000 · ... 9,000 ... .. . .... . .... . ... 12,000 . ... 81,160
PENNOCK 432 75,000 ..... . .... . ... .o. •• ... . . ..... 75,000
PEQUOT LAKES 846 .... · ..... . ..... . ... . . ..... 100,000 540,000 640,000
PERHAM 2,204 240,000 115,000 250,000 ..... .. .o •• • 175,000 . ... 780,000 . ... . 26,287
PERLEY 148 .... ... . . ... . ... .o. .... ... . . ... . ... . ... 27,608
PETERSON 280 · ... . ... .. .... ..... .. ... . ... . ..... . .... .. ..... 58,000
PIERZ 1,079 210,000 ...... 60,000 20,000 . ..... .. ... .. .... 290,000
PILLAGER 346 ..... .. ... .. ... • •• o. . .... . ..... . .... .. ... •• Q. 47,500
PINE CITY 2,611 · ... . ... 390,000 700,000 .. ..... . ..... . ... 1,090,000
PINE ISLAND 1,940 50,000 240,000 2,406,000 293,000 .... . ..... .. ..... 2,989,000 . .... 44,909
PINE RIVER 832 158,000 ..... . ... 320,000 . ...... . ..... .. ..... 478,000
PINE SPRINGS 449
PIPESTONE 4,557 115,000 809,000 319,400 785,600 ........ .. ..... .. ...... 2,029,000 95,000
PLAINVIEW 2,553 310,000 ...... 976,000 955,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 2,241,000
PLATO 364 ....... 80,000 529,000 .. ..... .. ..... ...o ... .. ...... 609,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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PLEASANT LAKE 100 .... .. . ...... .. ...... .... .. .... .. .... .. ..... .. ...... .. ......

PLUMMER 320 ... ... .... .. . ..... 177,300 ... .. . ..... .... .. 177,300 .... .. 26,49B
PLYMOUTH 43,834 4,670,000 13,575,000 31,950,000 7,295,000 ... .. .. ..... ...... 57,490,000 1,910,000 226,B49
PORTER 201 .... .. . ... 106,803 .. ... ..... .. .... .. ........ 106,B03
PRESTON 1,477 .... .. 63,000 335,000 930,000 ........ ... .. .. ...... 1,328,000 .. .... 2,000
PRINCETON 3,385 ..... 4,245,000 610,000 .. .. .... . 681,000 ...... 5,536,000 3,725,000 85,000
PRINSBURG 613
PRIOR LAKE 10,153 630,000 145,000 13,615,000 1,560,000 .... .. ....... .. ...... 15,950,000 4,760,000 677,525
PROCTOR 3,089 .... . .... 650,000 ..... .. ..... . ..... . ..... 650,000 . .... 23,221
QUAMBA 107
RACINE 308 .... .. .... 15,000 ....... .. ...... ...... . ..... 15,000 .. .... 56,286
RAMSEY 11, 706 .... 3,460,000 4,245,000 . .... .... " .. ..... . ... 7,705,000 525,000 131,861
RANDALL 527
RANDOLPH 355 .... .... .. 184,000 . .... ...... . ... .. ..... 184,000
RANIER 224 .... .. ..... .... . .... .. .... .. .... . ..... .... . .... 132,082
RAYMOND 714 .... ...... 1, 142,000 .... ..... .. .... . ...... 1, 142,000
RED LAKE FALLS 1,551 85,000 33,000 720,000 91,000 .. .... ........ . ... 929,000
RED WING 14,272 5,160,000 5,155,000 2,770,000 1,435,000 ..... . ... 650,000 15,170,000
REDWOOD FALLS 5,243 825,000 75,000 825,000 2,090,000 ...... 2,040,000 1,685,000 7,540,000 .. ... 255,486
REGAL 70
REMER 413 ... .. 30,000 ... .. 288,000 ...... .. .... ...... 318,000 .. ... 5,000
RENVILLE 1,457 ...... .. .... . 735,000 235,000 ... .. 120,000 ........ 1,090,000
REVERE 129 ...... . ... 42,000 ... .. ........ . ..... .. ..... 42,000
RICE 474 ..... .. ... . 186,400 ... .. .... .. . ... .... .. 186,400 .... 790,223
RICHFIELD 36,828 .... .. 33,390,000 18,960,000 2,525,000 .. .... 1, 025, 000 ."" .. 55,900,000 14,785,000 1,623,998
RICHMOND 974 30,000 .... .. . .... 460,000 .... . ..... ...... 490,000

:::: RICHVILLE 149
RIVERTON 121
ROBBINSDALE 14,528 3,230,000 4,925,000 .... 560,000 ...... .. ...... . ..... 8,715,000 .. ...... 223,077
ROCHESTER 63,764 11,975,000 19,745,000 9,350,000 2,250,000 ........ 130,000 . ..... 43,450,000 5,070,000 5,950,134
ROCK CREEK 905 ...... .. .. .... . ... . ..... ........ . ... . ... .. . .... .. ...... 80,000
ROCKFORD 2,603 .... .. 520,000 855,000 950,000 .. .. ..... .. ...... 2,325,000 910,000 54,555
ROCKVILLE 695 ..... ..... .. 30,000 .... .. .. ... .. .... .. .... 30,000
ROGERS 706 ........ 285,000 452,000 102,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. .... 839,000 OlIO" 0> 50,095
ROLLINGSTONE 630 91,000 ... .. 376,000 ."" .. ....... .. .... .. ... 467,000
RONNEBY 64
ROOSEVELT 148
ROSCOE 157 .... • o. .... 27,896 ....... .. .... .. ...... .. ...... 27,896
ROSE CREEK 381 ..... . ..... 160,000 . ...... ..... .. .. ...... .. ...... 160,000
ROSEAU 2,348 270,000 ........ 659,800 300,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1, 229,800 165,000 100,607
ROSEMOUNT 6,847 1, 920,000 155,000 7,975,000 .... .. ........ 260,000 . ...... 10,310,000 .. ...... 115,510
ROSEVILLE 34,608 395,000 22,720,000 1l,505,000 75,000 ...... .. ...... 2,225,000 36,920,000 .. .... 304,532
ROTHSAY 441 .. ... ...... .. 65,000 398,000 ........ .. ...... .. ...... 463,000
ROUND LAKE 492 262,000 ........ 647,700 199,000 ...... .. .. .. " .. . ..... 1,108,700 .. ...... ·33,993
ROYALTON 657 .. .... ....... 150,000 85,000 .. ...... .. .... .. ...... 235,000 .. ... o. 249,921
RUSH CITY 1,300 ........ 1, 553,000 555,000 613,000 .. ...... 55,000 .. ...... 2,776,000 1, 553,000
RUSHFORD [CJ 1,547 ....... 661, 028 390,000 80,000 .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... 1,131, 028 .. ...... 76,153
RUSHFORD [VJ 661 66,666 ....... 170,000 .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... 236,666
RUSHMORE 390 ...... . .... 24,000 .. ... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 24,000
RUSSELL 405 20,000 """ .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 20,000
RUTHTON 295 ...... .. ...... .. ...... 370,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 370,000
RUTLEDGE 191

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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SABIN 395 .... .. ... .. 680,000 . .... .. ..... ........ .. .... 680,000
SACRED HEART 609 120,000 .... 95,000 35,000 .. .... .. ...... . .... 250,000
SANBORN 475 90,000 .. .. 356,000 . .... . ...... .. .... ........ 446,000
SANDSTONE 2,153 """ .. 25,000 102,000 ..... .. .. ..... .. .... . ... 127,000
SARGEANT 73
SARTELL 4,211 415,000 585,000 3,262,000 1,150,000 .... .. .. .... 530,000 5,942,000
SAUK CENTRE 3,770 400,000 ...... 835,000 620,000 .. ...... 490,000 .. .... 2,345,000 400,000 183,023
SAUK RAPIDS 6,625 340,000 2,710,000 3,135,000 860,000 ..... .. ...... . ..... 7,045,000 790,000 13,111
SAVAGE 7,400 1,145,000 4,070,000 8,135,000 1,905,000 ...... .. .... 875,000 16,130,000 3,650,000 43,201
SCANLON 969 25,000 .... . ... .. ... . ... ..... .. ...... 25,000 .. .... 21,949
SEAFORTH 87
SEBEKA 675 .. .... ... . " .... . ..... ..... . .... . ..... . ... . ... 164,000
SEDAN 66
SHAFER 244 169,000 .... 40,768 159,000 ...... .. ... . .... 368,768
SHAKOPEE 11,613 185,000 8,665,000 4,045,000 115,000 ...... . ... . ... 13,010,000 2,410,000 1,374,055
SHELLY 266 .... .... . ... .... .. ... 115,000 .. .... 115,000
SHERBURN 1, 165 245,000 .... 665,000 .. .... .... .. ... .. ... 910,000
SHEVLIN 180 ... .. . ... . ... .... .... ... ...... . ... . .... .. .... 707
SHOREVIEW 23,473 250,000 .... 3,645,000 1,890,000 ... .. . ..... ....... 5,785,000 4,910,000 3,052,099
SHOREWOOD 4,921 .... . ... 4,870,000 105,000 ... .. ..... . ..... 4,975,000 875,000 7,537
SILVER BAY 2,182 70,000 .... .... .... . .... . ... . ... 70,000
SILVER LAKE 681 ..... .. ... 90,000 20,000 . .... . ... 1,525,000 1,635,000
SKYLINE 333 ... .. .. ... . ... 9,000 .... ..... .. .... 9,000
SLAYTON 2,451 115,000 100,000 960,000 .... ... .. .. ... ...... 1,175,000 . ... 17,804
SLEEPY EYE 3,527 295,000 180,000 75,000 2,435,000 .... ...... .. ...... 2,985,000 .. ... 17,200

::3 SOBIESKI 231 ..... . ... ... . ... . . ... .. .. .... . ..... . ... 43,551
IV SOLWAY 86

SOUTH HAVEN 244 ... .. .. .... 45,000 · ... ....... . .... . .... 45,000
SOUTH INT'L FALLS 2,776 ..... . · .... 395,000 165,000 ..... . .... . ... 560,000
SOUTH ST. PAUL 20,434 3,595,000 965,000 6,975,000 540,000 ..... ... . ...... 12,075,000 .. ... 195,181
SPICER 1,106 886,800 .... 10,902 ... . ..... .. ... .. ..... 897,702 \: .. 97,700
SPRING GROVE 1,350 729,000 ... . 10,000 160,000 ...... . ... . .... 899,000 . .... 4,319
SPRING HILL 75 ... . ... . . ... . ... ....... ..... . ..... . ... .. ... 11, 000
SPRING LAKE PARK 6,843 .... 115,000 685,000 .. .... .. .... 375,000 50,000 1, 225, 000 .. ... 161,661
SPRING PARK 1,508 . ... 1,995,000 .... 545,000 . .... . ... . ... 2,540,000 545,000
SPRING VALLEY 2,633 25,000 170,000 905,000 745,000 ..... 755,000 . ... 2,600,000 745,000 1,784,409
SPRINGFIELD 2,278 600,000 130,000 .... · ... .. .... 100,000 .. ..... 830,000 .. ... 316,346
SQUAW LAKE 145
ST. ANTHONY 8,305 90,000 2,590,000 80,000 .... . .... 690,000 . ..... 3,450,000 . ... 123,629
ST. ANTHONY [STEARNS] 83
ST. BONIFACIUS 1,084 30,000 · .... 250,000 ..... . ...... .. ...... .. ..... 280,000
ST. CHARLES 2,460 ...... ... . 1, 585, 300 160,000 .. ..... 235,000 .. .... 1,980,300 . .... 14,371
ST. CLAIR 689 3,100 ...... . 181, 000 .... . ... . ... .. ...... 184,100
ST. CLOUD 44,439 1,440,000 12,150,000 29,125,000 2,835,000 ...... 19,840,000 2,730,000 68,120,000 29,295,000 14,936,746
ST. FRANCIS 1,879 ..... ... .. 881, 200 433,792 ...... .. .. ... . ... 1,314,992 .. ... 3,102
ST. HILAIRE 299 55,000 .... .. .... · .... .. .... . ... . .... 55,000 .. ..... 21,207
ST. JAMES 4,169 180,000 630,000 1,585,000 215,000 ..... 1, 510,000 . ..... 4,120,000 . ..... 38,993
ST. JOSEPH 3,221 ..... · .... 1,519,000 . ..... . ... . ... . ... 1, 519,000
ST. LEO 139 ....... .. .... .. ...... .. ...... ..... . .. ..... .. ... . .... .. .... 36,812
ST. LOUIS PARK 43,363 4,803,000 10,300,000 7,122,000 .... . ...... . .. ... . .... 22,225,000 . ... . 1,163,350
ST. MARTIN 275 ....... . .... . ..... .. ...... ... .. .. ....... . ..... . ..... .. .... 109,000
ST. MARY'S POINT 351

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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ST. MICHAEL 1,981 750,000 180,000 .... ... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... ........ 930,000
ST. PAUL 264,782 126,571,000 18,710,000 5,990,000 2,925,000 29,155,000 5,700,000 ....... 189,051,000 20,955,000 74,017,098
ST. PAUL PARK 4,771 ........ 650,000 1, 90S, 000 .. ..... ........ .. ..... .. ...... 2,555,000 .. .... t 275,826
ST. PETER 9,144 540,000 45,383 515,000 2,620,000 .... ... 375,000 ........ 4,095,383 .. ...... 199,171
ST. ROSA 68
ST. STEPHEN 636 293,500 .... ... .... .. .. .... .. ..... .. ...... ........ 293,500
ST. VINCENT 142
STACY 1,014 65,000 • oo ... 335,000 .. .... ....... .. ..... .. ...... 400,000 .. ...... 49,498
STAPLES 2,766 75,500 ..... 598,000 170,000 . ..... .. .... .. .... 843,500 .. ...... 29,854
STARBUCK 1,167 .... .... . ..... 50,000 .. .... .. ..... ...... .. .... 50,000 .. ..... 545,725
STEEN 142 ... . .. ... 52,000 .. ..... ........ .. .... .. ...... 52,000 . ... .. 170,943
STEPHEN 848 .... .. .. ..... 270,000 .... .. ........ . ..... .. .... 270,000
STEWART 552 ........ .. .... 75,000 330,000 .. .... .. ...... 150,000 555,000 .. ...... 147,000
STEWARTVILLE 4,129 285,000 535,000 1, 760, 000 1,268,000 ...... .. .... . ..... 3,848,000 .. ... 41,905
STILLWATER 13,256 2,775,000 2,800,000 8,955,000 495,000 .... .. ........ .. ...... 15,025,000 .. ...... 370,516
STOCKTON 540 .... . .... ...... .. .... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... 212,000
STORDEN 277 .... ... .. .... 36,000 .. ...... . ... ........ 4,000 40,000
STRANDQUIST 117
STRATHCONA 38
STURGEON LAKE 258 .... .. .. .... .. .... . ...... ...... .. ...... ...... .. .. ..... . ..... 12,391
SUNBURG 121
SUNFISH LAKE 366
SWANVILLE 312
TACONITE 330
TAMARACK 83

..... TAOPI 77
-...I

TAUNTON 148 133,862w ....... . ..... .. .... .... ... .. ...... . ...... .. .... .. ...... .. ....
TAYLORS FALLS 588 ...... ..... .. 145,000 .. ..... .. ...... .. ..... 900,000 1, 045, 000 . .... 60,886
TENNEY 17
TENSTRIKE 160
THIEF RIVER FALLS 8,036 2,624,000 ...... 2,715,000 1,365,000 .. ..... .. .... .. ..... 6,704,000 .. ..... 345,452
THOMSON 132 242,000 ...... . ... .. .... "" ... .. ...... .. ...... 242,000 .. ...... 48,930
TINTAH 88 ........ . ... .. ..... .. ...... ...... .. """ .. .. ...... """ .. .. ...... 120,000
TONKA BAY 1,453 ...... .. ..... 740,000 .. .. " .. "" .. .... ... .. ...... 740,000 .. ...... 16,000
TOWER 509 122,000 .... .. ... "" ........ .. ...... . ..... .. ...... 122,000 .. ...... 661, 509
TRACY 2,392 120,000 ....... 660,000 ..... .. .. ...... """ .. .. ...... 780,000
TRAIL 63
TRIMONT 687 168,000 55,000 1,398,100 223,300 ........ .. ..... .. ...... 1, 844, 400 .. .. " .. 10,000
TROMMALD 87 ..... .. ... .. .. "" ........ .. ...... .. .... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 14,500
TROSKY 107 ........ ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... . ..... 6,678
TRUMAN 1,378 5,000 155,000 120,000 1, 095,000 ........ 135,000 600,000 2,110,000 595,000 10,851
TURTLE RIVER 71
TWIN LAKES 168 ....... .. .. " .. .." .... 232,000 ...... .. .. .... .. ...... 232,000
TWIN VALLEY 887 30,000 ........ 360,000 364,000 .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... 754,000
TWO HARBORS 3,698 200,000 ...... .. ...... 165,000 .. ...... 105,000 .. ...... 470,000 .. ...... 209,326
TYLER" 1,398 421,000 .... " .. .. ...... .. .. " .. . ... 200,000 .. ...... 621, 000 315,000 385,081
ULEN . 527 ....... .. ...... 210,000 749,000 .. ...... .. .... .. ...... 959,000
UNDERWOOD 374 ...... .. ........ .. .... .. ...... '"'' .. """ .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 49,839
UPSALA 385 2,000 ....... .. .. " .. .. ...... .. ..... .. ...... .. .... 2,000
URBANK 85
UTICA 255 45,000 ........ 76,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... """ .. 121, 000
VADNAIS HEIGHTS 9,160 ........ 3,570,000 7,450,000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 11,020,000 3,820,000

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
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VERGAS 329 .... .. .. . ... . ... .. ... .... .... .. . ... ..... 72,087
VERMILLION 524 .... .... 740,000 . ... . ... .... ...... 740,000
VERNDALE 504 .. ... ..... .... 111,333 . ... .... .. .... 111,333
VERNON CENTER 322 .. .. .... . ... 33,000 . ... 12,500 ..... 45,500 .... 15,437
VESTA 319 25,000 .... 250,000 . ... . ... ..... ..... 275,000
VICTORIA 2,103 669,500 .... 735,000 ..... .. ... . ... ..... 1,404,500
VIKING 119
VILLARD 258 .... .. .... . ... ..... . ... . ... .. ... . ... .... 27,918
VINING 109
VIRGINIA 9,634 5,705,000 3,750,000 1,150,000 12,625,000 .. ... .... 175,000 23,405,000 3,170,000 2,466,329
WABASHA 2,397 1,765,000 .... 75,300 825,000 . ... .... . ... 2,665,300 70,000 8,060
WABASSO 703 . 15,000 .... 461, 750 .... .. .... . ... ... o. .. 476,750
WACONIA 3,325 1, 269, 000 1,595,000 2,495,000 .... . ... 2,076,527 ..... 7,435,527 835,000 196,231
WADENA 4,456 160,000 .... 665,000 48,000 . ... 235,000 ....... 1, 108,000 . ... 70,697
WAHKON 250 .. ... .... 228,000 . ... . ... . ... ..... 228,000
WAITE PARK 4,576 1,680,000 .... 1,670,000 . .... .... . ... ..... 3,350,000 1,660,000 33,096
WALDORF 237 10,000 .... .. ... . ... . ... . ... .... 10,000 . ... 3,300
WALKER 1,021 15,000 172,000 .... .. .. . ... .... ..... 187,000
WALNUT GROVE 693 .... 4,624 194,000 32,056 . ... .... . .... 230,680
WALTERS 90
WALTHAM 182 19,707 .... 155,000 .... .. ... .... . ... 174,707
WANAMINGO 833 375,000 .... 65,000 .... . ... . ... .... 440,000
WANDA 100 .... .... . ... .... . ... . ... .... . ... .... 8,000
WARBA 119
WARREN 2,098 223,000 .... 548,000 . ... . ... 180,000 .... 951, 000

-.J
WARROAD 1,865 .... 325,000 2,618,000 2,000,000 800,000 255,000 1, 365, 000 7,363,000 ..... 305,193

.t>. WASECA 8,593 165,000 .... 1, 260, 000 440,000 . .... .... ...... 1, 865, 000 .. ... 103,524
WATERTOWN 2,152 215,000 280,000 1,090,000 ... ... . ... 465,000 .... 2,050,000
WATERVILLE 1,744 ... .. ..... 310,000 435,000 . ... ..... .. .... 745,000
WATKINS 778 1, 580, 000 140,000 .. ... 105,000 . ..... .... .... 1,825,000
WATSON 232 .... ... .. 58,000 3,000 . .... . ... .... 61,000 . ... 7,052
WAUBUN 350
WAVERLY 591 18,000 .... . ... 10,000 . ... 10,000 .... 38,000
WAYZATA 3,668 600,000 2,715,000 645,000 495,000 ... .. .... ...... 4,455,000 . ... 34,969
WELCOME 806 .... .... 65,000 10,000 "" .. .. .. . .... 75,000 . ... 35,990
WELLS 2,632 125,000 225,000 385,000 .... .... .. 115,000 .. .... 850,000
WENDELL 184 165,000 .... .... .. ... ...... .. . ... .. ... 165,000
WEST CONCORD 753 ... .. .... 45,000 .. .... .. .... . ... . ..... 45,000
WEST ST. PAUL 18,194 870,000 .... 3,175,000 190,000 .... .. . ... .. .... 4,235,000 . ..... 584,186
WEST UNION 80 .. ... ..... . .... . ..... .. ... .. ... . ... . ...
WESTBROOK 893 1, 044, 000 .... .... . ..... .... .. . ... . ... 1,044,000
WESTPORT 49
WHALAN 91
WHEATON 1,896 595,000 ....... 851, 000 . ... ..... .. ... .." ... 1,446,000 .. ... 22,280
WHITE BEAR LAKE 22,991 1,010,000 950,000 10,310,000 1, 380, 000 ...... .. .. ... "" .. 13,650,000 4,625,000 603,470
WILDER 96 .... .. .... ..... .. .... ...... .. .. ...... .. ..... .. .... .. ...... . .....
WILLERNIE 670 85,000 ..... ..... .. ...... .. ...... .. ... .. ...... 85,000 .. ..... 2,416
WILLIAMS 236 ..... .. ...... . ... .. ..... ...... .. 10,000 .. ...... 10,000
WILLMAR 17,143 1, 185,000 1,485,000 8,360,000 13,570,000 ...... .. 18,600,000 ........ 43,200,000 16,665,000 4,181, 873
WILLOW RIVER 310 .... ..... .. ..... . ..... ...... .. . .... .. .... . .... ... 'O • 70,280
WILMONT 373 .... .. ..... .. .... 305,554 .. ...... .. ... 0 ...... 305,554
WILTON 182

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.



NAME OF CITY
WINDOM
WINGER
WINNEBAGO
WINONA
WINSTED
WINTHROP
WINTON
WOLF LAKE
WOLVERTON
WOOD LAKE
WOODBURY
WOODLAND
WOODSTOCK
WORTHINGTON
WRENSHALL
WRIGHT
WYKOFF
WYOMING
YOUNG AMERICA
ZEMPLE
ZIMMERMAN
ZUMBRO FALLS
ZUMBROTA
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POPULAlI0t! ~f.?k!QAII0N INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE _INCRj:l1I~l_ REVENUE ALL .9.1Ji~JL ~@f:lU:_t;gll?_~~ _BJ::.fYl'!QJl!.(L I?R.t1J2~!\L _
4,347 1,510,000 34,000 4,608,000 666,000 ..... .. 20,000 ~ .. .. .. 6,838,000 .. ...... 219,555

193 15,000 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... """ .. .. ...... ........ 15,000 .. ...... 166,000
1, 688 2,170,000 ...... .. 510,000 ...... .. .. ...... 180,000 ........ 2,860,000 .. ...... 30,021

24,844 2.990,000 1,575,000 1,975.000 2,235,000 1, 035,000 ...... .. ........ 9,810,000 .. ...... 1,083,227
1,672 ...... .. ........ 645,000 1, 577,000 .. ...... .. ...... 1, 200,000 3,422,000 .. ...... 51,394
1,323 ...... .. ........ 545,000 855.000 .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... 1,400,000

180
40

156 79,970 ...... .. .... .. 89.048 .. ...... .. ...... ........ 169,018'
384 ...... .. ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... .. ...... ......... .. ...... 43,891

15,286 705.000 830,000 18,485,000 1,575,000 ........ .. .. " .. 60.000 21, 655, 000 650,000 384,716
496
178 ...... .. .... .. .. ...... .. ...... .. ...... """ .. ........ .. ...... .. ...... 137,711

10,397 1,645,000 1, 375,000 5,735.000 280,000 ........ 60,000 2,075,801 11,170.801 3,575,000 645,951
288 65,000 .... .. .... .. .. ..... .. ...... .. ...... ........ 65.000
137
461 ...... .. """ .. 176,070 40,000 ...... .. .. ...... ........ 216.070

1,943 400,000 ...... .. 1, 544, 000 .. ...... ...... .. .. ...... ........ 1,944.000
1, 351 .... " .. ...... .. 549,000 306,000 .. ...... .. ...... ........ 855,000 .. ...... 7,786

56
1, 233 137,000 ..... .. 1,140,000 .. .... ........ .. ...... "" a a 1,277,000 ~ ~ • a 41,345

188 ........ ..... a a ••• 196,446 a a ... ...... a .. a ... 196,446
2,335 922.000 290,000 695,000 425,000 ..... . a .... ....... 2,332,000 835.000

-.J
VI

TOTAL 3.285,640 512,838,397 648,895.224 1,151,226,360 471.859,662 276.653,000 449.605,882 119.491,880 3,630,570,405 702,021,620

REFUNDING BONDS ARE ALSO CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BOND AND INCLUDED IN THE T~TAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS,

237.214,180




